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Secretary 
Statistics and Informatics Division 

(SID) 
Ministry of Planning 

Government of the People‟s 
Republic of Bangladesh 

Foreword 

Population Census is indeed the only recognized and reliable data source in Bangladesh on size, 

spatial distribution and all basic characteristics of population from national level down to village level. 

Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics (BBS) had conducted the fifth Population and Housing Census 2011 

during the period of March 15-19, 2011 starting at the zero hour of 15 March, 2011. The publication of 

community reports for each zila is undertaken on the basis of census results to meet the demand of 

community level data and information for local level planning and policy making. Joypurhat Zila 

Community Report is one of the 64 Community Reports of the country.  

The census results for each upazila by union, ward, mahalla, mauza and village are furnished in the 

community report of Joypurhat Zila in order to facilitate the users at various levels. Two sections of the 

report namely, “At a Glance” and an “Analytical Findings” will be of special advantage to the users. I 

believe that the data presented in this report will provide a benchmark database to policy makers, 

planners, researchers, administrators, development partners and other agencies for formulating and 

implementing their plans and programs for overall development. I also believe that this report will be 

helpful for all users both at home and abroad. 

I deeply acknowledge the active participation and commendable cooperation of all the government 

and non-government organizations, district and field administration, different local government bodies, 

print and electronic media of the country for making the Census possible. I also express my gratitude 

to the European Union (EU), US Census Bureau, U.S. Agency for International Development (USAID) 

and United Nations Population Fund (UNFPA) for their financial and technical assistance for 

completing this colossal task. I express my heartfelt gratitude to AHM Mustafa Kamal,FCA,MP, 

Honorable Minister, Ministry of Planning for his effective guidance and significant cooperation 

throughout the Census operation. We are also grateful to the respected Cabinet Secretary and the 

Senior Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration for their active cooperation. 

The Population and Housing Census 2011 had made best use of the modern IT technology. In order 

to minimize time and manpower, modern technology like ICR (Intelligent Character Recognition) 

machines and iCADE (Integrated Computer Assisted Data Entry) system were used in capturing the 

census data. CSPro software was used in analyzing and processing of data. It may be mentioned that 

the census preliminary report has been published within 4 months of data collection and census data 

for the whole country up to mauza/village level and disseminated through BBS website within 15 

months after the enumeration. I express my thanks to Director General and Deputy Director General, 

BBS, Project Director, Population and Housing Census 2011, members of the Editors‟ Forum, Project 

Directors‟ Forum, other officers and staff members of BBS and report writing consultants involved in 

the efforts and finally bringing out this report in time. 
 

 

 
Dhaka Md. Nojibur Rahman 

August, 2014  
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Director General 

Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics 
(BBS) 

Preface 
Bangladesh has a long tradition of conducting the population census on decennial basis since 1872. The fifth 
population census of Bangladesh and fifteenth in the region, following the decennial periodicity, was conducted 
during March 15-19, 2011. The main objective of the census was to collect information on the basic 
characteristics related to housing, households and population for developing a comprehensive database for all 
development planning and human resource development programmes as well as economic management. 

Population and Housing Census 2011 was conducted in three phases. In the First Phase, basic data about all 
households and individual members of the households were collected through ICR formatted questionnaire 
during March 15-19, 2011. In the Second Phase, quality and coverage of the main count were verified through a 
Post Enumeration Check (PEC) survey during April 10-14, 2011. For the first time in the census history of 
Bangladesh, PEC was conducted by an independent organization, namely Bangladesh Institute of Development 
Studies (BIDS). In the Third Phase, detailed socio-economic information was collected by administering a long 
machine readable questionnaire in a sample survey held during October 15-25, 2011. 

The preparatory works of the census was started by Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics from mid 2009 with 
updating maps and area Geo-codes. The preliminary checking on the census questionnaire was done in several 
times through field operation. The census questionnaire was pre-tested in selected areas with the participation of 
some experts of the “Technical Committee”. The views of the users‟ and experts‟ were taken into consideration 
for finalizing the questionnaire. The census field operation and quality of census inputs were tested under two 
zonal operations. Accordingly the questionnaire was designed in machine readable format with the technical 
assistance of US Census Bureau and was printed with the financial assistance of European Union (EU) through 
the United Nations Population Fund (UNFPA). 

The entire country was divided into 2,96,718 Enumeration Areas (EAs) with the help of enumeration area maps in 
order to ensure full coverage, effective management and close supervision. There was a supervisor for every 6 or 
7 enumerators to supervise their works. The Geo-coding system developed in the previous Census was checked, 
edited and computerized. 

Modified Defacto Method was adopted in enumerating the population. Zero hour at the night of 15 March, 2011 
was considered as the census moment. On the other hand, the hours between census moment and the following 
morning (6.00 a.m.) was considered as the census night. Basically the floating people were counted at that night 
for avoiding omission and duplication. 

Census committees were formed at Zila, Upazila, Paurashava, Union/Ward levels to ensure participation of local 
administration and local bodies. Moreover, supervisors and enumerators were appointed from amongst the local 
unemployed youths and teachers. 

At national level, a standing technical committee comprising of well-known census experts and users of census 
data was formed to provide technical support to BBS in planning, designing and executing the census. A 
seminar-cum-expert consultation was held at BBS with the census data users, experts, researches and 
educationist to get their views for finalizing the census questionnaire and other policy related issues. 

A nationwide publicity campaign was carried out before census through posters, banners, leaflets, brochures, 
features, films, miking, radio, television and newspapers for the purpose of creating public awareness and 
motivation. 

I express my heartfelt gratitude to the Honorable Minister for Planning for his effective guidance and significant 
cooperation in making the census a success. I express my deepest gratitude to Secretary, Statistics and 
Informatics Division (SID) for his whole-hearted support and cooperation to the census. Moreover, members of 
„Steering Committee‟, „Standing Technical Committee‟, Consultants and also to participants of the Seminar-cum-
Expert Consultation for their valuable contributions for finalizing the questionnaire and the census programme. I 
am thankful to all members of the sub-committees on publicity, sampling and report writing for their valuable 
contribution. I am also thankful to our mass media, local bodies and the people at all level for their whole-hearted 
supports to the census. 

Finally, I like to thank Deputy Director General, BBS, Project Director, Population and Housing Census 2011 
Project, members of the „Editors‟ Forum‟, „Project Directors‟ Forum‟, other officers and staff members of BBS and 
local consultants who vigorously helped in implementing the census activities and processing the census data 
with their relentless efforts to make the census a success and bringing out this report within a very shortest 
possible time. 
 

 

 
Dhaka Golam Mostafa Kamal 
August, 2014 (Additional Secretary) 
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Census Results at National, Divisional and Zila Level 

Key Indicators Bangladesh 
Rajshahi 
Division 

Joypurhat  Zila 

2011 2001 

Population (Enumerated)     

Both Sex 14,40,43,697 1,84,84,858 9,13,768 8,46,696 

Male 7,21,09,796 92,56,910 4,59,284 4,34,616 

Female 7,19,33,901 92,27,948 4,54,484 4,12,080 

Urban 2,74,68,789 30,41,999 1,32,199 98,842 

Other Urban 60,94,394 2,75,023 11,711 22,463 

Rural 11,04,80,514 1,51,67,836 7,69,858 7,25,391 

Annual growth rate (%)  1.47 1.21 0.75 1.02 

Sex Ratio     

Total 100 100 101 105 

Urban 110 104 102 109 

Other Urban 105 101 99 107 

Rural 98 100 101 105 

Household     

Total 3,21,73,630 44,86,829 2,42,556 2,04,317 

Urban 61,33,012 7,07,263 33,045 22,585 

Other Urban 13,69,028 66,684 3,150 5,470 

Rural 2,46,71,590 37,12,882 2,06,361 1,76,262 

Household Size (General)     

Total 4.44 4.09 3.74 4.13 

Urban 4.36 4.16 3.88 4.30 

Other Urban 4.42 4.09 3.71 4.11 

Rural 4.46 4.08 3.71 4.11 

Area sq. km. 147569.06 18153.08 1012.41 965.44 

Area sq. mile 56976.00 7008.00 390.00 372.75 

Density per sq. km. 976 1018 903 877 

Density per sq. mile 2528 2637 2338 2271 

Urbanization (%) 23.30 17.94 15.75 14.33 

Literacy, Rate (7 years and above) (%)     

Both Sex 51.8 48.0 57.5 49.6 

Male 54.1 50.5 61.4 55.0 

Female 49.4 45.6 53.5 44.0 

School Attendance (5 to 24 years) (%)     

Both Sex 52.7 53.5 56.6 47.8 

Male 54.6 56.3 60.3 52.1 

Female 50.8 50.6 52.9 43.5 

Population (Adjusted)     

Both Sex 14,97,72,364 1,92,25,909 9,50,441 8,86,211 

Male 7,49,80,386 96,28,290 4,77,723 4,54,908 

Female 7,47,91,978 95,97,619 4,72,718 4,31,303 

Administrative/Geographic Unit     

Upazila/Thana 545 70 5 5 

Union 4,543 562 32 32 

Mauza
 

56,349 10,802 676 719 

Village 87,223 14,079 887 896 

City Corporation 6 1 - - 

City Ward 251 30 - - 

City Mahalla 1,909 168 - - 

Paurashava 310 59 4 3 
Ward 2,910 564 36 27 
Mahalla 8,627 1,585 111 77 

 

Note: 1. Mauza refers to populated mauzas in 2011. 

 2. Dash (-) denotes data not found due to non existence of city corporation.. 

 3. General refers to general household in 2011 and dwelling household in 2001. 
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Physical Features of Joypurhat Zila 

Background: Joypurhat became a sub-division of Bogra Zila in 1971. It was upgraded to zila in 1984. 

The name of the zila Joypurhat was probably named after the name of Joy Paul, a Paul king whose 

capital was at Paharpur, a few kilometers away from the zila headquarters.  

Area and Location:The zila is bounded on the north by Dinajpur Zila, east by Gaibandha Zila and 

Bogra Zila, south by Bogra Zila and Naogaon Zila, west by Naogaon Zila and West Bengal State of 

India. It lies between 24º51' and 25º17' north latitudes and between 88º55' and 88º17' east longitudes. 

The total area of the zila is 1012.41 sq. km. 

Administration: Joypurhat was the only subdivision of the former Bogra District and it was upgraded to 

a zila in 1984. The zila consists of 5 upazilas, 32 unions, 676 mauzas, 887 villages, 4 paurashavas, 36 

wards and 111 mahallas. The upazilas are Joypurhat Sadar, Akkelpur, Kalai, Khetlal and Panchbibi. 

Archaeological Heritage and Relics: Among the archaeological heritages, remains of the palace of 

Raja Jaygopal, the Garuda Pillar at Bhimer Panti and Dargah of Nimai Pir are the notable. 

Historical Events: During the anti-British Swadeshi Movement, there was an abortive bomb attack on 

a train under the leadership of Comrade Abdul Kader Chowdhury and Mihir Mukherjee. The former 

was captured and deported to the Andaman.  

Marks of the War of Liberation: There are 1 mass killing site, 2 memorial monuments and 6 mass 

graves which bear the testimony of the War of Liberation in Joypurhat Zila. 

Famous Personalities: Some of the famous personalities of this zila are mentioned below: 

 Fatema Tuz Zohra is a famous singer who is particularly known as an artist of Nazrul 

Sangeet. 

 Nadira Begum is a popular folk-song singer and earned a special reputation for Bhawaia 

Songs. 

 Ataur Rahman is known as a poet in the locality.  

Temperature and Rainfall: The annual average temperature of the zila varies maximum 34.6°C to 

minimum 11.9°C and the average annual rainfall of the zila is recorded 1610 mm. 

Main Rivers: The Little Jamuna, Tulsi Ganga and Haramati are the main rivers of this zila. 

Main Crops: In the farmlands, varieties of crops namely local and HYV rice, jute, vegetables, spices, 

pulses, oilseed, cotton, sugarcane etc. are produced. Rice covers about 79.27% of the gross 

temporary cropped area. The zila is very famous for modern irrigation and scientific cultivation 

system. 

Main Fruits: The common fruits found in this zila are aam/mango, kanthal/ jackfruit, jam/black berry, 

custard apple, tamarind, narikel/coconut, pepe/papaya, anaros/pineapple, kola/banana, lichu/litchi, 

dalim, khejur/date plam and tal/palm. Mango, jackfruit and banana are abundantly available in this 

zila. 

Transport: Palanquin, horse carriage, bullock cart, Gaina boat were the traditional transports found in 

the rural area of Joypurhat Zila, which are either extinct or nearly extinct. Now-a-days, all the upazilas 

are connected with the zila headquarters with metalled roads. Bus, minibus, three wheelers ply over 

the zila. 

Source: Banglapedia, Census of Agriculture 2008-Zila Series Joypurhat, Population census 2001- Community report Joypurhat,  
Bangladesh District Gazetteer, Bogra, 1979. 
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Map of Joypurhat Zila 
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38 - Joypurhat Zila 

Upazila and Union/Ward with Geo-code 2011 

13 – Akkelpur Upazila 58 - Kalai Upazila 

15 – Gopinathpur Union 38 - Ahmmedabad Union 

31 – Raikali Union 66 - Matrai Union 

47 – Rukindipur Union 76 - Punat Union 

63 – Sonamukhi Union 85 - Udaypur Union 

79 – Tilakpur Union 95 - Zindarpur Union 

  

       Akkelpur Paurashava        Kalai Paurashava 
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04 – Ward No – 04 04 – Ward No – 04 

05 – Ward No – 05 05 – Ward No – 05 

06 – Ward No – 06 06 – Ward No – 06 

07 – Ward No – 07 07 – Ward No – 07 

08 – Ward No – 08 08 – Ward No – 08 

09 – Ward No – 09 09 – Ward No – 09 

  

47 – Joypurhat Sadar Upazila 61 - Khetlal Upazila 

17 – Amdai Union 15 - Alampur Union 

19 – Bambu Union 19 - Baratara Union 

28 – Bhadsa Union 28 - Barail Union 

32 – Chak Barket Union 47- Khetlal Union 

38 – Dhalahar Union 57 - Mamudpur Union 

47 – Dogachhi Union  

66 – Jamalpur Union 74 - Panchbibi Upazila 

76 – Mohammadabad Union 10 - Aolai Union 

85 – Puranapail Union 21 - Atapur Union 

 31 - Aymarasulpur Union 

       Joypurhat Paurashava 42 - Bagjana Union 

01 – Ward No – 01 52 - Balighata Union 

02 – Ward No – 02 63 - Dharanji Union 

03 – Ward No – 03 73 - Kussumba Union 

04 – Ward No – 04 84 - Mohammadpur Union 

05 – Ward No – 05  

06 – Ward No – 06 Panchbibi Paurashava 

07 – Ward No – 07 01 - Ward No - 01 

08 – Ward No – 08 02 - Ward No - 02 

09 – Ward No – 09 03 - Ward No - 03 

 04 - Ward No - 04 

 05 - Ward No - 05 

 06 - Ward No - 06 

 07 - Ward No - 07 

 08 - Ward No - 08 

 09 - Ward No - 09 
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CHAPTER – 1 

Introductory Notes on Census 

1.1 Introduction: The population and housing census is the unique source of reliable and 

comprehensive data about the size of population and also on major socio-economic & socio-

demographic characteristics of the country.   

The population and housing census provides information on geographic and administrative 

distribution of population and household in addition to the demographic and socio-economic 

characteristics of all the people in the country. The data from the census are classified, tabulated and 

disseminated so that researchers, administrators, policy makers and development partners can use 

census data in formulating and implementing various multi-sectorial development programs at the 

national and community levels. 

The purpose of community report is to disseminate census data by communities (ward/mahalla in 

urban areas and union/mauza/village in rural areas). Data on all key variables namely area, 

household, population by sex and age group, ethnic population, literacy rate, marital status, school 

attendance , employment status and religion as well as physical facilities such as source of drinking 

water, sanitation, electricity and dwelling units have been presented in this report. The users will find 

this report as a valuable reference document for formulating plans and programmes for welfare and 

well-being of the common people, in particular for the community in general.  

1.2 Census and its Periodicity: Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics is the national statistical 

organization for conducting national census. In 1872, the practice of census was started in this 

territory. Thereafter, another census was conducted in 1881 and since then the decennial periodicity 

of census was maintained with the exception of 1971 which was held up and delayed till the year 

1974 because of the Liberation War. The 1974 census was the first census in Bangladesh after her 

emergence as an independent country in 1971.Bangladesh went back to the decennial periodicity and 

conducted the second, third, and fourth censuses in 1981, 1991 and 2001 respectively. The 

Population and housing census of 2011 is the 5
th
 in this census series.

1.3 Objectives: The population census was carried out to achieve the following objectives: 

 To conduct the 5
th
 national population and housing census of Bangladesh through count of

100% households and population on specific date of 2011.

 To develop database or benchmark data for local level planning up to village and union level.

 To prepare sampling frame for all censuses and surveys.

 To prepare data for electoral roll  of national and local elections;

 To prepare data for fixation of quota and proportionate distribution of resources.

 To prepare data for implementation of development works at the local levels.

 To prepare database for micro-credit and productive employment at the local level.

 To generate data for ensuring education for all through participatory approach.

 To prepare database for assurance of health and nutrition for all through social mobilization.

 To make population projection at the regional level.

 To generate data for preparation of monographs and for monitoring the progress of MDG’s

such as, alleviation of poverty through accelerated economic growth, generation of productive

employment, human resource development, compulsory primary education and assurance of

health and nutrition for all by 2015.

1.4 Census Phases: The census data collection was completed in three phases. 

Phase I - Main Count: Collection of basic information for all households and individuals using an 

ICR formatted questionnaire. 

Phase II- Post Enumeration Check (PEC): A PEC survey was carried out to measure quality 

and coverage of the main census count. The survey was conducted immediately after receiving filled-

in census questionnaires at Dhaka head office. For the first time in census history of Bangladesh, the 
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PEC was conducted by an independent organization, namely Bangladesh Institute of Development 

Studies (BIDS). 

Phase III- Sample Census: A sample census (large scale sample survey) was carried out at the 

last phase. For this undertaking, ICR formatted long questionnaire was adopted to supplement the 

data of the main census. Being a programme of much wider information coverage, the sample census 

was carried out with the detailed data relating to population and household characteristics including 

fertility, mortality, morbidity, migration etc. 

1.5 Census Planning: The census preparatory work programme was mounted in the mid of 

2009. A census work-plan was prepared defining in details the activities to be performed and 

completed by specific dates in each calendar year. Field instruction manual and training manual were 

prepared for census workers of different stages. These manuals provided precise guidelines 

regarding: (i) duties and responsibilities to be performed at all levels, (ii) lessons to be shared during 

training of field supervisors and enumerators, (iii) mapping and geo-coding operation, (iv) how 

questionnaire to be filled-up, (v) enumeration and supervision disciplines to be adhered, (vi) 

assignment of census workers, (vii) distribution of census materials, (viii) formation of census 

committees at different levels, and (ix) implementation of publicity activities as per plan.  

1.6 Mapping: The updated and well defined map is one of the basic instruments to succeed any 

population and housing census. The primary objectives of the mapping operation are (i) to update the 

produced GIS maps and delineate enumeration areas (EA) in the country to facilitate the smooth 

counting of inhabitants during enumeration and (ii) fundamentally to ascertain that all areas are 

covered and that everyone in the country is counted with minimal possibility of under or over counting. 

Household counting for EA demarcation and concurrent EA mapping activities were carried out in two 

phases beginning from May, 2009. The first phase, confined exclusively to rural areas, necessitated 

updating and preparing of union, mauza, and control maps. The second phase was initiated only for 

urban coverage in view of the complex task associated with household and EA boundary 

identifications due to quite dense habitations in urban localities. All urban ward, mahalla, and control 

maps were updated and/or newly prepared showing current boundaries. BBS used GIS Maps for field 

operation for the first time in census history of Bangladesh. GIS Maps Project of BBS produced the 

maps from aerial photography. The updated maps were used for zonal operations. All maps were 

finally checked and updated during zonal operations. The updated EA maps were used for main 

census, PEC and sample censuses. 

1.7 Designing and Pre-testing of Questionnaire: The contents of census questionnaire 

were determined based on data needs assessed on government current priorities and also 

recommendations of technical committee and data users. Several preliminary checks of the 

questionnaire were made locally. Lastly, the questionnaire was pre-tested in selected areas with 

participation of some experts of the technical committee. Satisfactory pre-test results were resolved in 

finalising a two module questionnaire for adoption in the census. Accordingly the questionnaire was 

designed in machine readable format with the technical assistance from US Census Bureau and was 

printed with the financial assistance from European Union (EU) through United Nations Population 

Fund (UNFPA). 

1.8 Questionnaire: A two module questionnaires was used for the main census. As many as 

25 questions were included in it. A total of 11 questions relating to housing and household 

characteristics were included in household module. The remaining 14 questions focusing on 

individuals were incorporated in individual module. The items of the questionnaire were identification, 

address of household, number and structure of house including tenancy, toilet facility, electricity 

connection, ethnicity, individual age, sex, religion, marital status, literacy, disability, education and 

working status. All data on the items were collected through door to door visit and interviewing head 

of the household or responsible member in absence of head of the household.   
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1.9 Zonal Operation: Two zonal operations were executed in both urban and rural areas. 

These operations helped in setting up a system germane to: (i) involve local people in the census, (ii) 

interact with local bodies, and (iii) ensure efficient field work arrangements.  

The first zonal operation was held during May-July 2010 in 3 (three) phases. In the first phase, it 

covered 39 zilas, second phase 17 zilas and third phase 8 zilas. During first zonal operation the 

following tasks were completed: 

a) Updated of geo-code list; 

b) Updated  of Mauza and Mahalla maps with demarcation of  EA boundaries; 

c) Prepared the supervisors’ sketch maps; 

d) Prepared the primary list of  local enumerators and supervisors with names and 

addresses and 

e) Identified the depopulated Mauzas and Mahallas. 

Besides, Zonal Officers introduced themselves to the public representatives of different local bodies 

and local administration and sought their support and cooperation in completing census activities 

successfully. They extended all sorts of cooperation and gave their best effort for the completion of 

field activities of census in Kurigram. 

The second zonal operation was mounted just three months prior to census, i.e. November-December 

2010, to conduct the main census in March, 2011. This schedule ensured the smooth flow of census 

activities including field management system.  

The main tasks completed in second zonal operation: 

a) Formed census committees in zilas, upazilas/thanas, wards/unions, paurashavas and city 

corporations,  

b) Interacted with local bodies,  

c) Verified supervisor maps and getting those finalised,  

d) Finalized the lists of supervisors and enumerators and  

e) Checked and endorsing locations and available facilities of training centres selected to 

train enumerators and supervisors. All these activities were performed by 2,612 Zonal 

officers under the supervision of 130 Census zila coordinators who were engaged from 

BBS and other ministries.  

The terrains and habitation patterns of the localities were taken into consideration in forming EAs. 

mauza/ward maps were used for exact identifications of EAs within mauzas and wards. During 

census enumeration final base maps and supervisor maps were used by the Zonal Officers, 

Enumerators and Supervisors for field control and overcoming coverage errors. 

1.10 Organization: The lowest unit of census was Enumeration Area (EA). As many as 2,96,718 

EAs were delineated all over the country where Joypurhat had the total number of 2219 EAs. Above 

them there were 48,531 Supervisors’ Areas (SAs) throughout the country where Joypurhat had 313 

Supervisors’ Areas with every SA comprising of 6-7 EAs. For each EA one enumerator and for each 

SA one supervisor were appointed temporarily from local educated youths. Females were given 

priority in selecting enumerators and supervisors. Enumerators and supervisors were controlled by 

2,612 Zonal Officers where at Joypurhat there were 17 Zones. To supervise the activities of zonal 

officers, 130 Census zila coordinators deployed from Class-I officers of BBS, SID and Ministry of 

Public Administration. For census operation Joypurhat Zila was considered as one Census zila, each 

census zila was supervised by one Census zila coordinator. Each zone was consisted of on an 

average 100 enumeration areas. The large mauzas/villages were divided into two or more 

enumeration areas and small mauzas/villages were merged to form an enumeration area consisting of 

about 120 households, keeping in view the terrain and habitation pattern of the locality. The Project 

Director of Population and Housing Census Project was the coordinator of field activities and 

maintained liaison with higher authority and different organizations.  The Director General of 

Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics acted as the Census Commissioner and the National Census 
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Coordinator. The Secretary of Statistics and Informatics Division was the Chief National Census Co-

ordinator who guided the whole census programme and its’ implementation. 

The local administration and public representatives participated in the census through census 

committees formed for City Corporations, Paurashavas, Zilas, Upazilas, Wards, and Union Parisads. 

The Mayors of City Corporations and Paurashavas, Deputy Commissioners, Upazila Chairman, Ward 

Councillor and Chairman of Union Parishads headed the respective Census Committees with BBS 

officials being the Member-Secretaries. 

Central census control room was established at Dhaka headquarter of BBS (Parishankhyan Bhaban) 

under active supervision of the Project Director. Similarly, control rooms were established in each 

administrative levels namely Zila, Upazila and Union. These control rooms functioned round the clock 

during entire field enumeration period. A number of officials were engaged to provide logistics during 

census field activities, monitored constantly the census performance, informed the National Census 

Co-ordinator and Chief National Census Co-ordinator about performance status and obtained their 

instructions for successful completion of the census. 

1.11 Enumeration:  The population across the country was counted at a stretch for five days 

during 15-19 March 2011 using machine readable questionnaires. The counting began at zero hour of 

15 March 2011. Floating people were counted from zero-hour till 6.00 am (the night is called census 

night) at the places where they were found passing the night. In case of households, on the other 

hand, all members were enumerated in their residences. The modified de-facto method was followed 

in counting, i.e. every person was counted at the place where he/she stayed in the census night 

except the people on board and on duty, counted at their residence.  

1.12 Data Capturing/Processing: The adoption of Intelligence Character Recognition (ICR) 

strategy was planned for census data capturing. As such, ICR machines were procured. BBS had 

gathered experience in OMR and OCR techniques of data capturing from earlier censuses of 1981, 

1991 and 2001. The ICR technology was introduced in this census. US Census Bureau supported 

BBS in using Capture Pro and iCADE (Integrated Computer Assisted Data Entry) system for data 

capturing. For analyzing and tabulating census data CSPro software was used. 

iCADE: Integrated Computer Assisted Data Entry provides digital images of respondent 

questionnaires. Data were processed through OMR, OCR, KFI, Quality Assurance (QA). Automated 

tracking system was present at each step in the process. 

Steps: 

i) Batching and Batch Identification: Filled-in census questionnaires were batched for 

processing. An identifying batch cover sheet was created. Batch status numbers were kept in the 

database along with other relevant metadata. 

ii) Scanning: Each page from the batched census questionnaires was scanned into a TIFF Image. 

In each step status info is kept in the database. 

iii) Auto-registration: Auto-registration relates images to the Master Template, registration of 

barcodes of forms, and reading checkboxes. This may be treated as preliminary “mini” OCR 

process. Auto-registration then creates a script with data, captured so far. 

iv) Manual Registration: Images where auto-registration detected positional tolerance errors are 

sent to an operator who resolves skewing and bar code issues and repairs checkbox ambiguities. 

The OMR operator examines all checkboxes. 

v) Batch Completeness/Exception Review: Batch completeness identifies batches with 

problems, forms with missing, loose or duplicate pages, batched not scanned, scanned not 

batched.  In Exception Review, the operator verifies each issue (checking paper forms if needed) 

and takes appropriate action. 
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vi) OCR Review: Converts designated handwritten and printed text fields to electronic data with 

more than 99% accuracy for numbers. An operator then reviews OCR results, verifying all 1s, 2s, 

etc. Any rejected field has to be reprocessed using KFI. 

vii) Key From Image (KFI): The OMR portion of the programme captures check box data prior to 

KFI. KFI technology guides a keying operator to the write-in fields on the form where the system 

detects presence. Furthermore, a keyer does not take any field already read by the OCR machine. 

Keyers may also re-register skewed pages or correct checkbox answers. 

viii) Quality Assurance (QA): Two samples are drawn, one from the OCR read “universe” and one 

from the KFI keyed-in “universe”.  They are sent to an independent keyer to be rekeyed. OCR and 

KFI may have different sampling rates and different accept/reject quality rates. These results are 

then verified against the data captured earlier, and discrepancies are presented and corrected by 

analysts. 

ix) Sample Verification, Classification and Adjudication: A sample of the fields is keyed by 

an independent verifier. A classifier reviews images and data from OCR/KFI and compares with 

verifier’s data. An adjudicator determines final truth and decides if the batch is acceptable, and 

determines the cause of discrepancies, which may be changed against the original keyer. 

x) Remainder Verifier, Classifier and Adjudicator: If batch quality for either universe is 

unacceptable, all remaining fields are rekeyed by a verifier, and results are compared and 

corrected by a classifier, and adjudicated by a final adjudicator. 

All records were subject to an efficient computer edit and imputation programme. The errors and 

inconsistencies, if detected, were imputed by applying both hot-deck and cold-deck methods.  

1.13 Data Tabulation: Separate files were maintained for all zilas. The census tabulation plan 

was finalised through technical committees’ recommendations admitted of options for comparing most 

of the individual cells with 2001 census results. The tabulation programme was developed in CSPro 

and thoroughly tested before adopting for census tabulation. All tables were transferred to MS 

Excel/MS Word format for ensuring correct headings and footnotes. 

1.14 Publication: The census reports will provide population information at the national, zila and 

community levels. Besides the Community Reports, Zila Reports, National: Analytical Report, Socio- 

economic & Demographic Report, Urban Area Report, Union Statistics Report and Administrative 

Report will be published during the coming months.  

1.15 Post Enumeration Check (PEC): To assess coverage of the census an effectively 

designed Post Enumeration Check (PEC) survey was conducted just a month after completing the 

census. Bangladesh Institute of Development Studies (BIDS) conducted the PEC survey. The PEC 

survey data were collected during 10-14 April 2011. The net under coverage rates were estimated 

separately for national level aggregate and also for rural, urban, other urban (Upazila Headquarters) 

and City Corporation areas which are given below: 

Locality Net error rate (%) 

National 

Rural 

Urban 

Other Urban (UHQ) 

City Corporation 

3.97 

3.80 

5.26 

4.07 

3.86 

The PEC Survey Report can be obtained from Bangladesh Institute of Development Studies (BIDS) 

and also from the online addresses of Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics and BIDS respectively: 

www.bbs.gov.bd and www.bids.org.bd 
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CHAPTER -2 

Concepts and Definitions 

The concepts and definitions adopted in the census and those presented in this report are as follows:  

Census Moment: It is the precise time hour fixed for starting nation-wide census enumeration. In 

the census, the zero hour of 15 March 2011 was treated as the census moment. 

Census Night: The time span from census moment of time zero hour to 6:00 a.m. of 15 March 2011 

was the census night. 

Census Period: It includes the days ascertained to complete the census enumeration activities.  In 

this census, 15-19 March 2011 was considered as the census period. 

Reference Period: It is reference time cut off to which particular sets of census date items relate. In 

this census two reference periods were used. These are: 

i) Field of Economic Activity:  One week preceding to census moment (8 to 14 March 2011) 

ii) For other variables: Census night. 

Modified De-facto Method: It means the system of enumerating people at places of their 

residence or where they spent the census night. Adhering to this method, the counting of floating 

population across the country was completed during census night at places they were found except 

the people on duty or on board. The remaining vast majority of the people were counted in their usual 

residence (including people on duty or on board) during 5 (five) days census period. As this is a slight 

deviation of de-facto method, so it is termed as modified de-facto.  

Floating Population: People who were detected passing the census night at railway stations, 

launch ghats, bus terminals, boats, temples, pagodas, mosques, hotels (boarders), footpaths, under 

building-stairs, overpass/underpass and some other unusual places were considered as floating 

population. The people who were fishing at deep sea and hiving in the forest especially in the 

Sundarbans were also treated as floating population.  

Household: Persons, either related or unrelated, living together and taking food from the same 

cooking pot constitute a household. A single person living and eating alone forms one-person 

household. Households which are classified into three categories are defined below: 

i) General (dwelling) Household: Includes all households having usual dwelling places. In 

2001 census it was used as dwelling household. 

ii) Institutional Household: Hospitals, clinics, jails, barracks, orphanages, hostels/halls of 

educational institutions etc. were treated as Institutional Households. 

iii) Other Household: Includes those households other than general and institutional found in 

census night such as messes, shops, offices etc. 

Ownership and Tenancy of Dwelling Unit: Tenancy status of dwelling units were classified into 

the following three classes: 

i) Owned: Dwelling unit found occupied and used by household owning it. 

ii) Rented: Dwelling unit found occupied and used under arrangement of contractually rented.  

iii) Rent free: Dwelling unit found occupied and used without rent.  

Literacy: It denotes to the ability of writing a letter in any language. Literacy rate is calculated for 

population 7 years and over, 15 years and over and also for population of all ages. 

Sex Ratio: It is the number of males per 100 females. 
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Community: It refers to the following geographic, administrative or revenue units:  

i) Zila: Zila (Bengali word of District) is a mid-level administrative unit comprising of several 

upazilas/thanas and having Zila Parishad institution. 

ii) Upazila : Upazila (Bengali word of Sub-district) is a rural administrative unit comprising of 

several unions and having Upazila Parishad institution. 

iii) Union: Smallest administrative rural geographic unit comprising of mauzas and villages and 

having Union Parishad institution. 

iv) Mauza: Lowest administrative unit having a separate jurisdiction list number (J.L No) in 

revenue records. Every mauza has its well-demarcated cadastral map. Mauza should be 

distinguished from local village since a mauza may consist of one or more villages.  

v) Village: Lowest rural geographic unit either equivalent to a mauza or part of a mauza. 

vi) Ward: Smallest administrative urban geographic unit comprising of mahallas and having ward 

council institution. 

vii) Mahalla: Lowest urban geographic unit. 

Urban Area: It corresponds with area developed around a central place having 5000 population with 

such amenities as metaled roads, improved communication, electricity, gas, water supply, sewerage, 

sanitation and also having comparatively higher density of population with majority population in non-

agriculture occupations. City, Town, Paurasava and Cantonment are the examples of urban area. 

i) Mega City: It is metropolitan area having population 5 millions or more. 

ii) City Corporation: It includes city corporations/incorporated and administered by the Ministry 

of  local government under City Corporation Act, 2009. 

iii) Paurashava/Municipality (PSA): It includes paurashavas incorporated and administered by 

local government under Paurashava Act, 2009. 

iv) City: It is an urban area having population 1,00,000 and above. 

v) Other Urban Area (OUA): It includes those Upazila headquarters which are not paurashavas. 

The only exception relates to 17 unions adjacent to Dhaka City Corporation under Dhaka 

Metropolitan Area. These unions are treated as other urban areas on the basis of their urban 

characteristics.  

vi) Town: It is an urban area having population less than 1,00,000 . 

Growth Rate: The annual population growth rate has been computed using the annual 

compounding formula: 

Pn=P0(1+r)
t 

Where, 

Pn = The population of 2011 census 

P0 = The population of 2001 census 

r   = Annual population growth rate 

t   = Time period between 2011 census to 2001 census 
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3.1 AKKELPUR UPAZILA 

Census Results at a Glance 

Key Indicators 
Zila Upazila 

2011 2001 2011 2001 

Population (Enumerated) 

Both Sex 9,13,768 8,46,696 1,37,619 1,28,952 

Male 4,59,284 4,34,616 68,333 65,269 

Female 4,54,484 4,12,080 69,286 63,683 

Urban 1,32,199 98,842 24,227 21,683 

Other Urban 11,711 22,463 - - 

Rural 7,69,858 7,25,391 1,13,392 1,07,269 

Annual growth rate (%) 0.75 1.02 0.64 0.23 

Sex Ratio 

Total 101 106 99 102 

Urban 102 109 100 108 

Other Urban 99 107 - - 

Rural 101 105 98 101 

Household 

Total 2,42,556 2,04,317 36,638 31,084 

Urban 33,045 22,585 6,281 5,240 

Other Urban 3,150 5,470 - - 

Rural 2,06,361 1,76,262 30,357 25,844 

Household Size (General) 

Total 3.74 4.13 3.75 4.14 

Urban 3.88 4.30 3.84 4.12 

Other Urban 3.71 4.11 - - 

Rural 3.71 4.11 3.73 4.15 

Area sq. km. 1012.41 965.44 154.94 139.47 

Area sq. mile 390.89 372.75 59.82 53.85 

Density per sq. km. 903 877 888 925 

Density per sq. mile 2338 2271 2300 2395 

Urbanization (%) 15.75 14.33 17.60 16.81 

Literacy Rate (7 years and above) (%) 

Both Sex 57.5 49.6 56.9 54.3 

Male 61.4 55.0 60.6 59.1 

Female 53.5 44.0 53.4 49.3 
School Attendance (5 to 24 years) (%) 

Both Sex 56.6 47.8 55.6 53.3 

Male 60.3 52.1 59.9 58.3 

Female 52.9 43.5 51.4 48.6 

Population (Adjusted) 

Both Sex 9,50,441 8,86,211 1,43,200 1,35,082 

Male 4,77,723 4,54,908 71,106 68,375 

Female 4,72,718 4,31,303 72,094 66,707 

Administrative/Geographic Unit 

Upazila/Thana 5 5 1 1 

Union 32 32 5 5 

Mauza 676 719 103 116 

Village 887 896 145 145 

Paurashava 4 3 1 1 

Ward 36 27 9 9 
Mahalla 111 77 15 15 

Note: 1. Mauza refers to populated mauzas in 2011. 
2. General refers to general household in 2011 and dwelling household in 2001.
3. Dash (-) denotes data not available due to non-existence of other urban area.
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3.1.1 Background: Akkelpur came into existence as a thana in 1972 and was upgraded to upazila in 

1984. Nothing is definitely known about the origin of the name of the upazila. It is learnt that there lived a 

highly intelligent and wealthy person named Akkel Kazi. He was very influential and friendly to all. It is 

generally believed that the upazila might have been named after the name of that influential man Akkel 

Kazi. 

3.1.2 Area and Location: The upazila occupies an area of 154.94 sq. km. It is located between 24°51´ 

and 25°03' north latitudes and between 88°59' and 89°06' east longitudes. The upazila is bounded on the 

north by Joypurhat Sadar Upazila and Khetlal Upazila, east by Dhubchanchia Upazila of Bogra Zila, 

south by Adamdighi Upazila of Bogra Zila and west by Naogaon Sadar Upazila and Badalgachhi Upazila 

of Naogaon Zila. 

3.1.3 Administrative/Geographic Unit: The upazila consists of 1 paurashava, 9 wards, 15 mahallas, 

5 unions, 103 populated mauzas and 145 villages. The average size of population of each ward and 

mahalla are 2692 and 1615 respectively. On the other hand, the average size of population of each union, 

mauza and village are 22678, 1101 and 782 respectively. 

3.1.4 Housing and Household Characteristics: In the upazila, there are 36638 households. 

Distribution of household by type shows that there are 99.90% general unit, 0.03% institutional and 

0.07% other unit. 

 Household Size: The average household size (General) for the upazila is 3.7 persons, for rural 

area the size is also same i.e. 3.7 and for urban area the size is slightly higher i.e. 3.8.  

 Type of Housing Structure: In the upazila, 6.3% general households live in pucca house, 

22.7% in semi-pucca house, 67.5% in kutcha house and the remaining 3.5% live in jhupri which 

is shown in a pie-chart  in figure 1.1. 

Figure 1.1: Housing structure by type, 2011 

22.7
%

6.3
%

3.5
%

67.5
%

Pucca Semi-Pucca Kutcha Jhupri
 

 Source of Drinking Water: In Akkelpur Upazila, 96.0% general households get the facility of 

drinking water from tube-well, 0.6% from tap and the remaining 3.4% get water from other 

sources. 

 Sanitation: In the upazila, 43.9% general households use sanitary latrine, 39.3% non-sanitary 

latrine and the remaining 16.8% have no toilet facility. 

 Access to Electricity: All the 5 unions of the upazila have brought under the Rural Electrification 

Program. However, a total of 54.5% general households reported to have electricity connection 

in the entire upazila in 2011 as against 26.0% in 2001. 
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3.1.5 Population Characteristics: According to Population and Housing Census 2011, the total 

population of the upazila is 137619 of which 68333 are males and 69286 are females. The sex ratio of 

the upazila is 99 in 2011 as against 102 in 2001. 

 Growth Rate: The decadal population growth rate for the upazila is 6.72% and the annual 

compound growth rate is 0.64%. The decadal growth rates over the last half-century are shown 

in table 1.1. 

Table 1.1: Decadal growth rate of population, 1951-2011 

Decades Growth Rate (%) 

1961-1974 43.3 

1974-1981 18.7 

1981-1991 25.5 

1991-2001 2.3 

2001-2011 6.7 

3.1.6 Literacy and Education: Information on literacy and education is furnished below: 

 Literacy: In Akkelpur Upazila, it is found that 56.9% population aged 7 years and over are 

literate. Literacy rates by sex of three consecutive censuses are shown in table 1.2. 

Table 1.2: Literacy rate by sex, 1991-2011 

Item 1991 2001 2011 

Both Sex 34.0 54.3 56.9 

Male 41.0 59.1 60.6 

Female 25.9 49.3 53.4 

Literacy rate is also shown in a Bar-Diagram in figure 1.2. 

Figure 1.2: Literacy rate by sex, 1991-2011 
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Table 1.2 shows that the literacy rate of Akkelpur Upazila in 2011 is 56.9% for both sex, 60.6% 

for male and 53.4% for female. It shows an increase of 2.6, 1.5, and 4.1 percent point in 2011 

over 2001 for both sex, male and female respectively. In the upazila, the literacy is the highest i.e. 

83.8% in Ward No.03 of Akkelpur Paurashava and the lowest i.e. 50.2% in Raikali Union. 

 Education: School attendance of boys and girls between age 3-29 years is presented in table 

1.3. 

Table 1.3: School attendance rate by sex, 2011 

Item 3-5 Years 6-10 Years 11-14 Years 15-19 Years 20-24 Years 25-29 Years 

Both Sex 8.71 81.49 53.25 51.14 8.97 1.51 

Male 8.30 80.65 51.66 56.64 15.01 2.43 

Female 9.16 82.40 64.20 45.32 5.00 0.79 

There exist differences in school attendance rates in different age groups which can be observed 

from the table 1.3. The female attendance rate in the age groups 3-5, 6-10 and 11-14 years is 

higher than their male counterparts. On the other hand, male attendance rate in the age groups 

15-19, 20-24 and 25-29 years is higher than female. The highest attendance rate 82.40% is 

found in the age group 6-10 years and which is for female. 
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3.2 JOYPURHAT SADAR UPAZILA 

Census Results at a Glance 

Key Indicators 
Zila Upazila 

2011 2001 2011 2001 

Population (Enumerated)     

Both Sex 9,13,768 8,46,696 2,89,058 2,56,691 

Male 4,59,284 4,34,616 1,47,096 1,34,054 

Female 4,54,484 4,12,080 1,41,962 1,22,637 

Urban 1,32,199 98,842 69,033 56,585 

Other Urban 11,711 22,463 - 2,962 

Rural 7,69,858 7,25,391 2,20,025 1,97,144 

Annual growth rate (%)  0.75 1.02 1.18 1.31 

Sex Ratio     

Total 101 106 104 109 

Urban 102 109 105 110 

Other Urban 99 107 - 103 

Rural 101 105 103 109 

Household     

Total 2,42,556 2,04,317 76,385 61,577 

Urban 33,045 22,585 16,843 12,678 

Other Urban 3,150 5,470 - 704 

Rural 2,06,361 1,76,262 59,542 48,195 

Household Size (General)     

Total 3.74 4.13 3.72 4.14 

Urban 3.88 4.30 3.90 4.33 

Other Urban 3.71 4.11 - 4.21 

Rural 3.71 4.11 3.67 4.08 

Area sq. km. 1012.41 965.44 236.79 238.52 

Area sq. mile 390.89 372.75 91.42 92.09 

Density per sq. km. 903 877 1221 1076 

Density per sq. mile 2338 2271 3162 2787 

Urbanization (%) 15.75 14.33 23.88 23.20 

Literacy Rate (7 years and above) (%)     

Both Sex 57.5 49.6 65.4 52.3 

Male 61.4 55.0 69.0 56.9 

Female 53.5 44.0 61.6 47.3 
School Attendance (5 to 24 years) (%)     

Both Sex 56.6 47.8 59.5 46.9 

Male 60.3 52.1 63.3 51.0 

Female 52.9 43.5 55.6 42.7 

Population (Adjusted)     

Both Sex 9,50,441 8,86,211 3,01,045 2,69,040 

Male 4,77,723 4,54,908 1,53,198 1,40,505 

Female 4,72,718 4,31,303 1,47,847 1,28,535 

Administrative/Geographic Unit     

Upazila/Thana 5 5 1 1 

Union 32 32 9 9 

Mauza 676 719 174 184 

Village 887 896 192 192 

Paurashava 4 3 1 1 

Ward 36 27 9 9 

Mahalla 111 77 48 48 
 

Note: 1. Mauza refers to populated mauzas in 2011. 
 2. General refers to general household in 2011 and dwelling household in 2001. 
 3. Dash (-) denotes data not available due to non-existence of other urban area. 
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3.2.1 Background: Joypurhat Sadar, the largest upazila of Joyourhat Zila in respect of population 

came into existence as a thana in 1918 and was upgraded to upazila in 1984. The previous name of the 

upazila was Bagbari. In course of time, a trading center (locally known as hat) was developed in this area. 

It is learnt that during the reign of the Paul dynasty there built a palace of Raja Joy Paul at Khanjanpur of 

this upazila. It is generally believed that Raja Gaurakha Nath Chowdhury, the son of Raja Joy Paul 

renamed the area as Joypurhat after the name of his father Joy Paul. 

3.2.2 Area and Location: The upazila occupies an area of 236.79 sq. km. It is located between 25°01´ 

and 25°13' north latitudes and between 88°55' and 89°10' east longitudes. The upazila is bounded on the 

north by Panchbibi Upazila and India, east by Kalai Upazila and Khetlal Upazila, south by Khetlal Upazila 

and Akkelpur Upazila and Badalgachhi Upazila of Naogaon Zila and west by Dhamoirhat Upazila of 

Naogaon Zila and India. 

3.2.3 Administrative/Geographic Unit: The upazila consists of 1 paurashava, 9 wards, 48 mahallas, 

9 unions, 174 populated mauzas and 192 villages. The average size of population of each ward and 

mahalla are 7670 and 1438 respectively. On the other hand, the average size of population of each union, 

mauza and village are 24447, 1265 and 1146 respectively. 

3.2.4 Housing and Household Characteristics: In the upazila, there are 76385 households. 

Distribution of household by type shows that there are 99.54% general unit 0.07% institutional and 0.40% 

other unit. 

 Household Size: The average household size (General) for the upazila is 3.7 persons, for rural 

area the size is also 3.7 and for urban area the size is slightly higher i.e., 3.9. . 

 Type of Housing Structure: In the upazila, 9.8% general households live in pucca house, 

37.5% in semi-pucca house, 48.3% in kutcha house and the remaining 4.4% live in jhupri which 

is shown in a pie-chart  in figure 2.1. 

Figure 2.1: Housing structure by type, 2011 
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 Source of Drinking Water: In Joypurhat Sadar Upazila, 93.3% general households get the 

facility of drinking water from tube-well, 4.0% from tap and the remaining 2.8% get water from 

other sources. 

 Sanitation: In the upazila, 57.3% general households use sanitary latrine, 23.2% non-sanitary 

latrine and the remaining 19.5% have no toilet facility. 

 Access to Electricity: All the 9 unions of the upazila have brought under the Rural Electrification 

Program. However, a total of 53.0% general households reported to have electricity connection 

in the entire upazila in 2011 as against 30.5% in 2001. 



 17 Community Report: Joypurhat 
 

3.2.5 Population Characteristics: According to Population and Housing Census 2011, the total 

population of the upazila is 289058 of which 147096 are males and 141962 are females. The sex ratio of 

the upazila is 104 in 2011 as against 109 in 2001. 

 Growth Rate: The decadal population growth rate for the upazila is 12.61% and the annual 

compound growth rate is 1.18%. The decadal growth rates over the last half-century are shown 

in table 2.1. 

Table 2.1: Decadal growth rate of population, 1951-2011 

Decades Growth Rate (%) 

1951-1961 25.9 

1961-1974 46.1 

1974-1981 21.1 

1981-1991 16.1 

1991-2001 13.9 

2001-2011 12.6 

3.2.6 Literacy and Education: Information on literacy and education is furnished below: 

 Literacy: In Joypurhat Sadar Upazila, it is found that 65.4% population aged 7 years and over 

are literate. Literacy rates by sex of three consecutive censuses are shown in table 2.2. 

 Table 2.2: Literacy rate by sex, 1991-2011 

Item 1991 2001 2011 

Both Sex 33.1 52.3 65.4 

Male 40.2 56.9 69.0 

Female 25.2 47.3 61.6 

Literacy rate is also shown in a Bar-Diagram in figure 2.2. 

Figure 2.2: Literacy rate by sex, 1991-2011 

3
3

.1
%

4
0

.2
%

2
5

.2
%

5
2

.3
% 5

6
.9

%

4
7

.3
%

6
5

.4
% 6
9

.0
%

6
1

.6
%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

1991 2001 2011

Both Sex

Male

Female

 



 18 Community Report: Joypurhat 
 

Table 2.2 shows that the literacy rate of Joypurhat Sadar Upazila in 2011 is 65.4% for both sex, 

69.0% for male and 61.6% for female. It shows an increase of 13.1, 12.1 and 14.3 percent point 

in 2011 over 2001 for both sex, male and female respectively. In the upazila, the literacy is the 

highest i.e., 87.1% in Ward No. 06 of Joypurhat Paurashava and the lowest i.e., 54.7% in Bambu 

Union. 

 Education: School attendance of boys and girls between age 3-29 years is presented in table 

2.3. 

Table 2.3: School attendance rate by sex, 2011 

Item 3-5 Years 6-10 Years 11-14 Years 15-19 Years 20-24 Years 25-29 Years 

Both Sex 10.69 82.20 89.02 57.16 18.32 2.89 

Male 10.26 81.46 86.20 61.40 28.87 4.60 

Female 11.14 83.00 92.13 52.46 9.74 1.00 

There exist differences in school attendance rates in different age groups which can be observed 

from the table 2.3. The female attendance rate in the age groups 3-5, 6-10 and 11-14 years is 

higher than their male counterpart. On the other hand, male attendance rate in the age groups 

15-19, 20-24 and 25-29 years is higher than female. The highest attendance rate 92.13% is 

found in the age group 11-14 years and which for the female. 
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3.3 KALAI UPAZILA 

Census Results at a Glance 

Key Indicators 
Zila Upazila 

2011 2001 2011 2001 

Population (Enumerated)     

Both Sex 9,13,768 8,46,696 1,43,197 1,29,329 

Male 4,59,284 4,34,616 70,860 65,431 

Female 4,54,484 4,12,080 72,337 63,898 

Urban 1,32,199 98,842 16,464 - 

Other Urban 11,711 22,463 - 7,594 

Rural 7,69,858 7,25,391 1,26,733 1,21,735 

Annual growth rate (%)  0.75 1.02 1.01 1.25 

Sex Ratio     

Total 101 106 98 102 

Urban 102 109 99 - 

Other Urban 99 107 - 110 

Rural 101 105 98 102 

Household     

Total 2,42,556 2,04,317 38,745 31,140 

Urban 33,045 22,585 4,411 - 

Other Urban 3,150 5,470 - 1,777 

Rural 2,06,361 1,76,262 34,334 29,363 

Household Size (General)     

Total 3.74 4.13 3.69 4.15 

Urban 3.88 4.30 3.71 - 

Other Urban 3.71 4.11 - 4.25 

Rural 3.71 4.11 3.69 4.14 

Area sq. km. 1012.41 965.44 166.29 166.29 

Area sq. mile 390.89 372.75 64.20 64.20 

Density per sq. km. 903 877 861 778 

Density per sq. mile 2338 2271 2230 2014 

Urbanization (%) 15.75 14.33 11.50 5.87 

Literacy Rate (7 years and above) (%)     

Both Sex 57.5 49.6 49.8 40.4 

Male 61.4 55.0 54.7 47.5 

Female 53.5 44.0 45.1 33.1 
School Attendance (5 to 24 years) (%)     

Both Sex 56.6 47.8 52.8 43.4 

Male 60.3 52.1 57.1 48.1 

Female 52.9 43.5 48.8 39.0 

Population (Adjusted)     

Both Sex 9,50,441 8,86,211 1,48,877 1,35,139 

Male 4,77,723 4,54,908 73,671 68,369 

Female 4,72,718 4,31,303 75,206 66,770 

Administrative/Geographic Unit     

Upazila/Thana 5 5 1 1 

Union 32 32 5 5 

Mauza 676 719 101 109 

Village 887 896 148 160 

Paurashava 4 3 1 - 

Ward 36 27 9 - 
Mahalla 111 77 34 - 

 

Note: 1. Mauza refers to populated mauzas in 2011. 
 2. General refers to general household in 2011 and dwelling household in 2001. 
 3. Dash (-) denotes data not available due to non-existence of paurashava and other urban area. 
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3.3.1 Background: Kalai came into existence as a thana on 19 August 1981 and was upgraded to 

upazila in 1984. Previously it was a part of Khetlal Upazila. Nothing is definitely known about the origin of 

the upazila name. It is learnt that there lived a saint locally known as Bairagi whose name was Kanai in 

the present place of the upazila headquarters. It is generally believed that the upazila might have derived 

its name from the name of that Bairagi. 

3.3.2 Area and Location: The upazila occupies an area of 166.29 sq. km. It is located between 24°59' 

and 25°11' north latitudes and between 89°08' and 89°17' east longitudes. The upazila is bounded on the 

north by Gobindaganj Upazila of Gaibanda Zila and Panchbibi Upazila, east by Shibganj Upazila of 

Bogra Zila and Gobindaganj Upazila of Gaibanda Zila, south by Shibganj Upazila of Bogra Zila and 

Khetlal Upazila and west by Khetlal Upazila and Joypurhat Sadar Upazila. 

3.3.3 Administrative/Geographic Unit: The upazila consists of 1 paurashava, 9 wards, 34 mahallas, 

5 unions, 101 populated mauzas and 148 villages. The average size of population of each ward and 

mahalla are 1829 and 484 respectively. On the other hand, the average size of population of each union, 

mauza and village are 25347, 1255 and 856 respectively. 

3.3.4 Housing and Household Characteristics: In the upazila, there are 38745 households. 

Distribution of household by type shows that there are 99.94% general unit, 0.02% institutional and 

0.05% other unit. 

 Household Size: The average household size (General) for the upazila is 3.7 persons, for both 

urban and rural areas the size is also same i.e. 3.7.  

 Type of Housing Structure: In the upazila, 4.2% general households live in pucca house, 9.6% 

in semi-pucca house, 85.4% in kutcha house and the remaining 0.8% live in jhupri which is 

shown in a pie-chart in figure 3.1. 

Figure 3.1: Housing structure by type, 2011 
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 Source of Drinking Water: In Kalai Upazila, 95.5% general households get the facility of 

drinking water from tube-well, 2.2% from tap and the remaining 2.3% get water from other 

sources. 

 Sanitation: In the upazila, 51.4% general households use sanitary latrine, 25.3% non-sanitary 

latrine and the remaining 23.3% have no toilet facility. 

 Access to Electricity: All the 5 unions of the upazila have brought under the Rural Electrification 

Program. However, a total of 55.3% general households reported to have electricity connection 

in the entire upazila in 2011 as against 27.6% in 2001. 
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3.3.5 Population Characteristics: According to Population and Housing Census 2011, the total 

population of the upazila is 143197 of which 70860 are males and 72337 are females. The sex ratio of 

the upazila is 98 in 2011 as against 102 in 2001. 

 Growth Rate: The decadal population growth rate for the upazila is 10.72% and the annual 

compound growth rate is 1.01%. The decadal growth rates over the last half-century are shown 

in table  3.1. 

Table 3.1: Decadal growth rate of population, 1951-2011 

Decades Growth Rate (%) 

1961-1974 44.3 

1974-1981 24.7 

1981-1991 21.3 

1991-2001 13.3 

2001-2011 10.7 

3.3.6 Literacy and Education: Information on literacy and education is furnished below: 

 Literacy: In Kalai Upazila, it is found that 49.8% population aged 7 years and over are literate. 

Literacy rates by sex of three consecutive censuses are shown in table  3.2. 

 Table 3.2: Literacy rate by sex, 1991-2011 

Item 1991 2001 2011 

Both Sex 23.5 40.4 49.8 

Male 31.3 47.5 54.7 

Female 15.4 33.1 45.1 

Literacy rate is also shown in a Bar-Diagram in figure 3.2. 

Figure 3.2: Literacy rate by sex, 1991-2011 
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Table 3.2 shows that the literacy rate of Kalai Upazila in 2011 is 49.8% for both sex, 54.7% for 

male and 45.1% for female. It shows an increase of 9.4, 7.2 and 12.0 percent point in 2011 over 

2001 for both sex, male and female respectively. In the upazila, the literacy is the highest i.e., 

67.8% in Ward No. 02 of Kalai Paurashava and the lowest i.e., 37.2% in Ward No 04 of the same 

Paurashava. 

 Education: School attendance of boys and girls between age 3-29 years is presented in table 3.3. 

 Table 3.3: School attendance rate by sex, 2011 

Item 3-5 Years 6-10 Years 11-14 Years 15-19 Years 20-24 Years 25-29 Years 

Both Sex 13.49 78.34 83.37 46.81 7.99 1.34 

Male 13.38 77.58 79.59 52.67 13.97 2.32 

Female 13.60 79.14 87.40 40.64 4.18 0.51 

There exist differences in school attendance rates in different age groups which can be observed 

from the table 3.3. The female attendance rate in the age groups 3-5, 6-10 and 11-14 years is 

higher than their male counterparts. On the other hand, male attendance rate in the age groups 

15-19, 20-24 and 25-29 years is higher than female. The highest attendance rate 87.40% is 

found in the age group 11-14 years and which for the female 
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3.4 KHETLAL UPAZILA 

Census Results at a Glance 

Key Indicators 
Zila Upazila 

2011 2001 2011 2001 

Population (Enumerated)     

Both Sex 9,13,768 8,46,696 1,08,326 1,15,918 

Male 4,59,284 4,34,616 54,214 59,274 

Female 4,54,484 4,12,080 54,112 56,644 

Urban 1,32,199 98,842 - - 

Other Urban 11,711 22,463 11,711 11,907 

Rural 7,69,858 7,25,391 96,615 1,04,011 

Annual growth rate (%)  0.75 1.02 (-)0.66 0.88 

Sex Ratio     

Total 101 106 100 105 

Urban 102 109 - - 

Other Urban 99 107 99 106 

Rural 101 105 100 104 

Household     

Total 2,42,556 2,04,317 29,805 29,011 

Urban 33,045 22,585 - - 

Other Urban 3,150 5,470 3,150 2,989 

Rural 2,06,361 1,76,262 26,655 26,022 

Household Size (General)     

Total 3.74 4.13 3.62 3.99 

Urban 3.88 4.30 - - 

Other Urban 3.71 4.11 3.71 4.00 

Rural 3.71 4.11 3.62 3.99 

Area sq. km. 1012.41 965.44 142.61 142.61 

Area sq. mile 390.89 372.75 55.06 55.06 

Density per sq. km. 903 877 760 813 

Density per sq. mile 2338 2271 1967 2105 

Urbanization (%) 15.75 14.33 10.81 10.27 

Literacy Rate (7 years and above) (%)     

Both Sex 57.5 49.6 53.5 45.1 

Male 61.4 55.0 57.7 51.4 

Female 53.5 44.0 49.2 38.6 
School Attendance (5 to 24 years) (%)     

Both Sex 56.6 47.8 55.1 48.6 

Male 60.3 52.1 58.5 52.8 

Female 52.9 43.5 51.8 44.4 

Population (Adjusted)     

Both Sex 9,50,441 8,86,211 1,12,474 1,21,085 

Male 4,77,723 4,54,908 56,290 61,916 

Female 4,72,718 4,31,303 56,184 59,169 

Administrative/Geographic Unit     

Upazila/Thana 5 5 1 1 

Union 32 32 5 5 

Mauza 676 719 88 88 

Village 887 896 155 155 

Paurashava 4 3 - - 

Ward 36 27 - - 

Mahalla 111 77 - - 
 

Note: 1. Mauza refers to populated mauzas in 2011. 
 2. General refers to general household in 2011 and dwelling household in 2001. 
 3. Dash (-) denotes data not available due to non-existence of paurashava. 
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3.4.1 Background: Khetlal came into existence as a thana on 7 December, 1874 and was upgraded 

to upazila on 3 July, 1983. Nothing is definitely known about the origin of the upazila name. It is known 

that in the long past the area was prominent for growing paddy. Before harvesting the paddy, the paddy 

fields (meaning khet in Bengali) looked reddish (meaning Lal in Bengali). The name Khetlal is believed to 

have been derived from these two words Khet and Lal. 

3.4.2 Area and Location: The upazila occupies an area of 142.61 sq. km. It is located between 24°56' 

and 25°08' north latitudes and between 89°02' and 89°12' east longitudes. The upazila is bounded on the 

north by Joypurhat Sadar Upazila, east by Shibganj Upazila of Bogra Zila and Kalai Upazila, south by 

Dhubchanchia Upazila of Bogra Zila and west by Akkelpur Upazila and Joypurhat Sadar Upazila. 

3.4.3 Administrative/Geographic Unit: The upazila consists of 5 unions, 88 populated mauzas and 

155 villages. The average size of population of each union, mauza and village are 21665,1231 and 699 

respectively. 

3.4.4 Housing and Household Characteristics: In the upazila, there are 29805 households. 

Distribution of household by type shows that there are 99.85% general unit 0.04% institutional and 0.10% 

other unit. 

 Household Size: The average household size (General) for the upazila is 3.6 persons, for rural 

area the size is also 3.6 and for urban area the size is slightly higher 3.7.  

 Type of Housing Structure: In the upazila, 3.0% general households live in pucca house, 

14.8% in semi-pucca house, 81.2% in kutcha house and the remaining 1.0% live in jhupri which 

is shown in a pie-chart in figure 4.1. 

Figure 4.1: Housing structure by type, 2011 
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 Source of Drinking Water: In Khetlal Upazila, 96.6% general households get the facility of 

drinking water from tube-well, 0.4% from tap and the remaining 3.0% get water from other 

sources. 

 Sanitation: In the upazila, 32.1% general households use sanitary latrine, 37.1% non-sanitary 

latrine and the remaining 30.9% have no toilet facility. 

 Access to Electricity: All the 5 unions of the upazila have brought under the Rural Electrification 

Program. However, a total of 59.8% general households reported to have electricity connection 

in the entire upazila in 2011 as against 29.2% in 2001. 
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3.4.5 Population Characteristics: According to Population and Housing Census 2011, the total 

population of the upazila is 108326 of which 54214 are males and 54112 are females. The sex ratio of 

the upazila is 100 in 2011 as against 105 in 2001. 

 Growth Rate: The decadal population growth rate for the upazila is (-)6.55% and the annual 

compound growth rate is (-)0.66%. The decadal growth rates over the last half-century are 

shown in table  4.1. 

Table 4.1: Decadal growth rate of population, 1951-2011 

Decades Growth Rate (%) 

1951-1961 17.1 

1961-1974 44.5 

1974-1981 23.7 

1981-1991 38.7 

1991-2001 9.2 

2001-2011 (-)6.5 

3.4.6 Literacy and Education: Information on literacy and education is furnished below: 

 Literacy: In Khetlal Upazila, it is found that 53.5% population aged 7 years and over are literate. 

Literacy rates by sex of three consecutive censuses are shown in table  4.2. 

Table 4.2: Literacy rate by sex, 1991-2011 

Item 1991 2001 2011 

Both Sex 25.2 45.1 53.5 

Male 32.1 51.4 57.7 

Female 17.5 38.6 49.2 

Literacy rate is also shown in a Bar-Diagram in figure 4.2. 

Figure 4.2: Literacy rate by sex, 1991-2011 
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Table 4.2 shows that the literacy rate of Khetlal Upazila in 2011 is 53.5% for both sex, 57.7% for 

male and 49.2% for female. It shows an increase of 8.4, 6.3, and 10.6 percent point in 2011 over 

2001 for both sex, male and female respectively. In the upazila, the literacy is the highest i.e., 

57.1% in Barail Union and the lowest i.e., 51.6% in Baratara Union. 

 Education: School attendance of boys and girls between age 3-29 years is presented in table  4.3. 

 Table 4.3: School attendance rate by sex, 2011 

Item 3-5 Years 6-10 Years 11-14 Years 15-19 Years 20-24 Years 25-29 Years 

Both Sex 10.21 79.40 86.79 51.90 8.94 12.03 

Male 9.06 78.41 82.79 56.18 15.11 2.03 

Female 11.38 80.46 91.44 46.93 4.58 0.50 

There exist differences in school attendance rates in different age groups which can be observed 

from the table 4.3. The female attendance rate in the age groups 3-5, 6-10 and 11-14 years is 

higher than their male counterparts. On the other hand, male attendance rate in the age groups 

15-19, 20-24 and 25-29 years is higher than female. The highest attendance rate 91.44% is 

found in the age group 11-14 years and which for the female. 
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3.5 PANCHBIBI UPAZILA 

Census Results at a Glance 

Key Indicators 
Zila Upazila 

2011 2001 2011 2001 

Population (Enumerated)     

Both Sex 9,13,768 8,46,696 2,35,568 2,15,806 

Male 4,59,284 4,34,616 1,18,781 1,10,588 

Female 4,54,484 4,12,080 1,16,787 1,05,218 

Urban 1,32,199 98,842 22,475 20,574 

Other Urban 11,711 22,463 - - 

Rural 7,69,858 7,25,391 2,13,093 1,95,232 

Annual growth rate (%)  0.75 1.02 0.87 1.10 

Sex Ratio     

Total 101 106 102 105 

Urban 102 109 101 106 

Other Urban 99 107 - - 

Rural 101 105 102 105 

Household     

Total 2,42,556 2,04,317 60,983 51,505 

Urban 33,045 22,585 5,510 4,667 

Other Urban 3,150 5,470 - - 

Rural 2,06,361 1,76,262 55,473 46,838 

Household Size (General)     

Total 3.74 4.13 3.83 4.18 

Urban 3.88 4.30 3.99 4.45 

Other Urban 3.71 4.11 - - 

Rural 3.71 4.11 3.81 4.15 

Area sq. km. 1012.41 965.44 311.77 278.53 

Area sq. mile 390.89 372.75 120.37 107.54 

Density per sq. km. 903 877 756 775 

Density per sq. mile 2338 2271 1957 2007 

Urbanization (%) 15.75 14.33 9.54 9.53 

Literacy Rate (7 years and above) (%)     

Both Sex 57.5 49.6 54.6 51.6 

Male 61.4 55.0 58.1 56.6 

Female 53.5 44.0 51.0 46.3 
School Attendance (5 to 24 years) (%)     

Both Sex 56.6 47.8 56.6 47.7 

Male 60.3 52.1 59.6 51.7 

Female 52.9 43.5 53.5 43.7 

Population (Adjusted)     

Both Sex 9,50,441 8,86,211 2,44,845 2,25,865 

Male 4,77,723 4,54,908 1,23,458 1,15,743 

Female 4,72,718 4,31,303 1,21,387 1,10,122 

Administrative/Geographic Unit     

Upazila/Thana 5 5 1 1 

Union 32 32 8 8 

Mauza 676 719 210 222 

Village 887 896 247 244 

Paurashava 4 3 1 1 

Ward 36 27 9 9 

Mahalla 111 77 14 14 
 

Note: 1. Mauza refers to populated mauzas in 2011. 
 2. General refers to general household in 2011 and dwelling household in 2001. 
 3. Dash (-) denotes data not available due to non-existence of other urban area. 
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3.5.1 Background: Panchbibi came into existence as a thana on 18
 
February, 1868 and was 

upgraded to upazila in 1984. Nothing is definitely known about the origin of the upazila name. It is learnt 

that there lived a saint who had five wives (meaning Panch Bibi in Bengali). Panch means five and Bibi 

means wife. In course of time, the Panch Bibi of the saint became famous for their sanctity. It is generally 

believed that the present name of the upazila might have been derived from those words Panch and Bibi. 

3.5.2 Area and Location: The upazila occupies an area of 311.77 sq. km. It is located between 25°08' 

and 25°17' north latitudes and between 88°56' and 89°13' east longitudes. The upazila is bounded on the 

north by Hakimpur Upazila and Ghoraghat Upazila of Dinajpur Zila and West Bengal State of India, east by 

Gobindaganj Upazila of Gaibanda Zila and Kalai Upazila, south by Joypurhat Sadar Upazila and west by 

Joypurhat Sadar Upazila and West Bengal State of India. 

3.5.3 Administrative/Geographic Unit: The upazila consists of 1 paurashava,9 wards, 14 mahallas, 8 

unions, 210 populated mauzas and 247 villages. The average size of population of each ward and 

mahalla are 2497 and 1605 respectively. On the other hand, the average size of population of each union, 

mauza and village are 26637, 1015 and 863 respectively. 

3.5.4 Housing and Household Characteristics: In the upazila, there are 60983 households. 

Distribution of household by type shows that there are 9984% general unit 0.57% institutional and 0.11% 

other unit. 

 Household Size: The average household size (General) for the upazila is 3.8 persons, for rural 

area the size is also 3.8 and for urban area the size is slightly higher i.e. 4.0.  

 Type of Housing Structure: In the upazila, 3.8% general households live in pucca house, 

25.7% in semi-pucca house, 61.8% in kutcha house and the remaining 8.7% live in jhupri which 

is shown in a pie-chart in figure 5.1. 

Figure 5.1: Housing structure by type, 2011 
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 Source of Drinking Water: In Panchbibi Upazila, 94.8% general households get the facility of 

drinking water from tube-well, 1.6% from tap and the remaining 3.6% get water from other 

sources. 

 Sanitation: In the upazila, 57.7% general households use sanitary latrine, 26.6% non-sanitary 

latrine and the remaining 15.7% have no toilet facility. 

 Access to Electricity: All the 8 unions of the upazila have brought under the Rural Electrification 

Program. However, a total of 41.7% general households reported to have electricity connection 

in the entire upazila in 2011 as against 20.2% in 2001. 
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3.5.5 Population Characteristics: According to Population and Housing Census 2011, the total 

population of the upazila is 235568 of which 118781 are males and 116787 are females. The sex ratio of 

the upazila is 102 in 2011 as against 105 in 2001. 

 Growth Rate: The decadal population growth rate for the upazila is 9.16% and the annual 

compound growth rate is 0.87%. The decadal growth rates over the last half-century are shown 

in table  5.1. 

Table 5.1: Decadal growth rate of population, 1951-2011 

Decades Growth Rate (%) 

1951-1961 25.3 

1961-1974 45.3 

1974-1981 23.4 

1981-1991 25.4 

1991-2001 11.6 

2001-2011 9.2 

3.5.6 Literacy and Education: Information on literacy and education is furnished below: 

 Literacy: In Panchbibi Upazila, it is found that 54.6% population aged 7 years and over are 

literate. Literacy rates by sex of three consecutive censuses are shown in table 5.2. 

 Table 5.2: Literacy rate by sex, 1991-2011 

Item 1991 2001 2011 

Both Sex 30.6 51.5 54.6 

Male 38.1 56.6 58.1 

Female 22.7 46.3 51.0 

Literacy rate is also shown in a Bar-Diagram in figure 5.2. 

Figure 5.2: Literacy rate by sex, 1991-2011 
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Table 5.2 shows that the literacy rate of Panchbibi Upazila in 2011 is 54.6% for both sex, 58.1% 

for male and 51.0% for female. It shows an increase of 3.1, 1.5 and 4.7 percent point in 2011 

over 2001 for both sex, male and female respectively. In the upazila, the literacy is the highest 

i.e., 82.9% in Ward No. 03 and the lowest i.e., 42.5% in Ward No 06 of Panchbibi Paurashava. 

 Education: School attendance of boys and girls between age 3-29 years is presented in table  5.3. 

 Table 5.3: School attendance rate by sex, 2011 

Item 3-5 Years 6-10 Years 11-14 Years 15-19 Years 20-24 Years 25-29 Years 

Both Sex 11.84 81.80 86.50 50.72 10.07 1.51 

Male 11.62 81.08 83.46 53.67 16.85 2.44 

Female 12.08 82.56 89.94 47.33 5.12 0.71 

There exist differences in school attendance rates in different age groups which can be observed 

from the table 5.3. The female attendance rate in the age groups 3-5, 6-10 and 11-14 years is 

higher than their male counterpart. On the other hand, male attendance rate in the age groups 

15-19, 20-24 and 25-29 years is higher than female. The highest attendance rate 89.94% is 

found in the age group 11-14 years and which for the female. 
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Total 
In 

Households
Floating 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

38                 Joypurhat Zila Total 250174 242556 913768 912876 892 903

38          1  Joypurhat Zila 206361 769858 769031 827

38          2  Joypurhat Zila 33045 132199 132134 65

38          3  Joypurhat Zila 3150 11711 11711 0

38 13               Akkelpur Upazila Total 38288 36638 137619 137609 10 888

38 13        1   Akkelpur Upazila 30357 113392 113387 5

38 13        2   Akkelpur Upazila 6281 24227 24222 5

38 13        2 Akkelpur  Paurashava 6281 24227 24222 5

38 13 01               Ward No-01 Total 457 1708 1708 0

38 13 01 068   2 *Amatta 457 1708 1708 0

38 13 02               Ward No-02 Total 986 3830 3830 0

38 13 02 128   2 *Beharpur-Part 568 2245 2245 0

38 13 02 823   2 *Rajkhanda 276 1057 1057 0

38 13 02 969   2 *Thengapur 142 528 528 0

38 13 03               Ward No-03 Total 477 1773 1773 0

38 13 03 034   2 *Akkelpur (Part)(Paschim) 477 1773 1773 0

38 13 04               Ward No-04 Total 980 3796 3791 5

38 13 04 034   2 *Akkelpur (Part)(Purba) 980 3796 3791 5

38 13 05               Ward No-05 Total 561 2261 2261 0

38 13 05 420   2 *Hastabasantapur(Part)(Paschim) 561 2261 2261 0

38 13 06               Ward No-06 Total 725 2835 2835 0

38 13 06 420   2 *Hastabasantapur(Part)(Purba) 388 1548 1548 0

38 13 06 917   2 *Srikristapur 337 1287 1287 0

38 13 07               Ward No-07 Total 726 2736 2736 0

38 13 07 377   2 *Gurki 102 391 391 0

38 13 07 557   2 *Keshabpur 624 2345 2345 0

38 13 08               Ward No-08 Total 591 2388 2388 0

38 13 08 651   2 *Manikpara 224 848 848 0

38 13 08 874   2 *Santa 367 1540 1540 0

38 13 09               Ward No-09 Total 778 2900 2900 0

38 13 09 231   2 *Chakrapara 560 2087 2087 0

38 13 09 628   2 *Mokimpur 218 813 813 0

38 13 15               Gopinathpur Union Total 6513 6285 23318 23318 0 885

38 13 15 008   1 *Abadpur 412 1552 1552 0

38 13 15 025   1 *Ahladipur 298 1018 1018 0

38 13 15 025 01 1   Khayerkuri 64 222 222 0

38 13 15 025 02 1   Ahladipur 234 796 796 0

38 13 15 042   1 *Ali Mohammadpur 287 1013 1013 0

38 13 15 111   1 *Barail 426 1544 1544 0

38 13 15 137   1 *Belgharia 195 689 689 0
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38 13 15 137 01 1   Belgharia 55 215 215 0

38 13 15 137 02 1   Ratnahar 140 474 474 0

38 13 15 171   1 *Bhanurkanda 179 710 710 0

38 13 15 197   1 *Bhikni 316 1214 1214 0

38 13 15 240   1 *Chapagachhi 268 863 863 0

38 13 15 283   1 *Dhekuncha 110 392 392 0

38 13 15 291   1 *Dioal 228 861 861 0

38 13 15 300   1 *Dulali 259 969 969 0

38 13 15 343   1 *Gopalpur 748 2959 2959 0

38 13 15 368   1 *Gundimsara 181 729 729 0

38 13 15 394   1 *Haripur 125 431 431 0

38 13 15 394 01 1   Haripur 45 171 171 0

38 13 15 394 02 1   Lochanpara 80 260 260 0

38 13 15 411   1 *Harisara 251 865 865 0

38 13 15 437   1 *Hossainnagar 110 424 424 0

38 13 15 480   1 *Jogibhita 186 625 625 0

38 13 15 531   1 *Kasira 448 1793 1793 0

38 13 15 600   1 *Lakshmibhatta 126 443 443 0

38 13 15 617   1 *Mohitair 317 1161 1161 0

38 13 15 806   1 *Purna Gopinathpur 221 792 792 0

38 13 15 900   1 *Sonai 112 485 485 0

38 13 15 960   1 *Temaria 329 1215 1215 0

38 13 15 960 01 1   Temaria 200 724 724 0

38 13 15 960 02 1   Nohar Para 99 372 372 0

38 13 15 960 03 1   Daskuri 30 119 119 0

38 13 15 986   1 *Suchhisti 153 571 571 0

38 13 31               Raikali Union Total 7041 6388 23475 23475 0 824

38 13 31 060   1 *Amanpur 185 709 709 0

38 13 31 077   1 *Ambari 335 1253 1253 0

38 13 31 077 01 1   Ambari 155 608 608 0

38 13 31 077 02 1   Baluka Para 105 380 380 0

38 13 31 077 03 1   Khapara 75 265 265 0

38 13 31 102   1 *Bagirbaria 262 1011 1011 0

38 13 31 102 01 1   Chandrapail 85 326 326 0

38 13 31 102 02 1   Harinatara 60 228 228 0

38 13 31 102 03 1   Bagirbaria 117 457 457 0

38 13 31 248   1 *Chiarigram 690 2620 2620 0

38 13 31 248 01 1   Banamali Para 287 1158 1158 0

38 13 31 248 02 1   Chak Bishturampur 403 1462 1462 0

38 13 31 265   1 *Debisaul 327 1184 1184 0
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38 13 31 274   1 *Deora 529 1930 1930 0

38 13 31 274 01 1   Chak Budhai 107 399 399 0

38 13 31 274 02 1   Chak Bhabani 245 895 895 0

38 13 31 274 03 1   Deora 177 636 636 0

38 13 31 360   1 *Gudamba Dashara 345 1324 1324 0

38 13 31 403   1 *Harisadi 168 629 629 0

38 13 31 463   1 *Jagati Dola Para 230 743 743 0

38 13 31 497   1 *Kalanja Rasalpur 225 864 864 0

38 13 31 574   1 *Khosla Para 94 361 361 0

38 13 31 634   1 *Maligaon 381 1338 1338 0

38 13 31 634 01 1   Maligaon 263 926 926 0

38 13 31 634 02 1   Madhai Pukur 118 412 412 0

38 13 31 669   1 *Manjia 283 943 943 0

38 13 31 737   1 *Naota 152 558 558 0

38 13 31 746   1 *Narikeli 597 2175 2175 0

38 13 31 746 01 1   Aushagari 111 450 450 0

38 13 31 746 02 1   Gholagari 49 175 175 0

38 13 31 746 03 1   Dighalgari 49 176 176 0

38 13 31 746 04 1   Baoudhya Pukur 52 180 180 0

38 13 31 746 05 1   Dukha Para 47 165 165 0

38 13 31 746 06 1   Narikeli 289 1029 1029 0

38 13 31 789   1 *Pundaria 327 1168 1168 0

38 13 31 814   1 *Roykali 853 3092 3092 0

38 13 31 814 01 1   Kalikapur 129 511 511 0

38 13 31 814 02 1   Khapara 118 416 416 0

38 13 31 814 03 1   Hargachha 220 820 820 0

38 13 31 814 04 1   Sreegal Dighi 113 400 400 0

38 13 31 814 05 1   Guchchhagram 73 269 269 0

38 13 31 814 06 1   Roykali 200 676 676 0

38 13 31 866   1 *Sanatanpur 104 410 410 0

38 13 31 892   1 *Siala 159 568 568 0

38 13 31 934   1 *Sujal Dighi 142 595 595 0

38 13 47               Rukindipur Union Total 5482 6895 26115 26110 5 1177

38 13 47 094   1 *Aualgari 838 3247 3247 0

38 13 47 120   1 *Begunbari 128 451 451 0

38 13 47 162   1 *Bhandaripara 222 833 833 0

38 13 47 214   1 *Chak Bila 224 814 814 0

38 13 47 308   1 *Gangaprasad 90 342 342 0

38 13 47 334   1 *Gobarpur 145 466 466 0

38 13 47 446   1 *Ismailpur 644 2401 2401 0
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38 13 47 471   1 *Jalalpur 356 1376 1376 0

38 13 47 514   1 *Kanupur 852 3028 3023 5

38 13 47 643   1 *Manail 96 344 344 0

38 13 47 686   1 *Matapur 838 3166 3166 0

38 13 47 720   1 *Naldanga 212 784 784 0

38 13 47 771   1 *Palsha 322 1332 1332 0

38 13 47 849   1 *Roar 679 2631 2631 0

38 13 47 857   1 *Rukindipur 1168 4604 4604 0

38 13 47 977   1 *Ulipur 81 296 296 0

38 13 63               Sonamukhi Union Total 4372 4238 16266 16266 0 919

38 13 63 085   1 *Anantapur 446 1637 1637 0

38 13 63 145   1 *Bhadrakali 183 657 657 0

38 13 63 205   1 *Chak Bijali 149 628 628 0

38 13 63 223   1 *Chak Raghunath 242 857 857 0

38 13 63 257   1 *Chukaibari 104 372 372 0

38 13 63 385   1 *Halhalia 158 515 515 0

38 13 63 428   1 *Hazra Para 133 482 482 0

38 13 63 454   1 *Jafarpur 282 1169 1169 0

38 13 63 540   1 *Kanthalbari 209 941 941 0

38 13 63 583   1 *Kola 482 2000 2000 0

38 13 63 609   1 *Mohammadpur 418 1475 1475 0

38 13 63 763   1 *Palashbari 78 299 299 0

38 13 63 832   1 *Ramsala 679 2688 2688 0

38 13 63 952   1 *Talgharia 82 265 265 0

38 13 63 994   1 *Uttar Ganipur 593 2281 2281 0

38 13 79               Tilakpur Union Total 7110 6551 24218 24218 0 842

38 13 79 017   1 *Abdullahpur 266 946 946 0

38 13 79 051   1 *Amail 39 146 146 0

38 13 79 154   1 *Bhagbura 27 113 113 0

38 13 79 180   1 *Bhatkuri 313 1167 1167 0

38 13 79 188   1 *Bhatta Palashi 297 888 888 0

38 13 79 188 01 1   Bhatta Palashi 101 307 307 0

38 13 79 188 02 1   Purbapara 196 581 581 0

38 13 79 317   1 *Chardighi 347 1250 1250 0

38 13 79 317 01 1   Chardighi 90 314 314 0

38 13 79 317 02 1   Pukhuria Para 95 316 316 0

38 13 79 317 03 1   Bamanigram 162 620 620 0

38 13 79 325   1 *Gholkuri 74 270 270 0

38 13 79 351   1 *Gopinathpur 59 230 230 0

38 13 79 488   1 *Kadoa 175 589 589 0

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 36 Community Report: Joypurhat



Total 
In 

Households
Floating 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
M

Z
A

 / 
M

A
H

Z
ila

V
ill

ag
e

R
M

O

Population 

Density

(sq. km)

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Table C-01 : Area, household, population and density by residence and community

1

Total 

Households 

PopulationArea 

(Acres)
U

pa
zi

la

U
N

 / 
W

ar
d

38 13 79 488 01 1   Kadoa 89 297 297 0

38 13 79 488 02 1   Kholagari 86 292 292 0

38 13 79 506   1 *Kannach Para 270 847 847 0

38 13 79 523   1 *Karamji 147 518 518 0

38 13 79 523 01 1   Karamji 137 478 478 0

38 13 79 523 02 1   Kaigari 10 40 40 0

38 13 79 548   1 *Kaya 298 1216 1216 0

38 13 79 566   1 *Khanpura 172 492 492 0

38 13 79 566 01 1   Khanpura 88 306 306 0

38 13 79 566 02 1   Chak Ismailpur 84 186 186 0

38 13 79 591   1 *Krishnakola 205 726 726 0

38 13 79 591 01 1   Krishnakola 85 321 321 0

38 13 79 591 02 1   Chichuria 120 405 405 0

38 13 79 660   1 *Manikpur 283 1184 1184 0

38 13 79 660 01 1   Manikpur 188 766 766 0

38 13 79 660 02 1   Jafrapara 74 319 319 0

38 13 79 660 03 1   Padmapukur 21 99 99 0

38 13 79 677   1 *Marma 214 778 778 0

38 13 79 677 01 1   Marma 131 470 470 0

38 13 79 677 02 1   Miah Para 83 308 308 0

38 13 79 694   1 *Mathikuri 106 435 435 0

38 13 79 703   1 *Mirzapur 252 989 989 0

38 13 79 703 01 1   Bargachha 114 452 452 0

38 13 79 703 02 1   Jhalgharia 138 537 537 0

38 13 79 711   1 *Mohanpur 328 1217 1217 0

38 13 79 711 01 1   Mohanpur 301 1117 1117 0

38 13 79 711 02 1   Bagapukur 27 100 100 0

38 13 79 729   1 *Naojore 262 958 958 0

38 13 79 754   1 *Nurnagar 989 3922 3922 0

38 13 79 754 01 1   Dararkul 205 774 774 0

38 13 79 754 02 1   Kachari Para 188 762 762 0

38 13 79 754 03 1   Paschim Bazar 114 537 537 0

38 13 79 754 04 1   Shiala Para 162 658 658 0

38 13 79 754 05 1   Majhi Para 36 152 152 0

38 13 79 754 06 1   Naya Para 71 257 257 0

38 13 79 754 07 1   Purba Bazar 213 782 782 0

38 13 79 780   1 *Pathandhara 149 532 532 0

38 13 79 797   1 *Punghar Dighi 281 1086 1086 0

38 13 79 840   1 *Roynagar 255 962 962 0

38 13 79 840 01 1   Roynagar 171 610 610 0
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38 13 79 840 02 1   Fulbari 84 352 352 0

38 13 79 883   1 *Saraswatipur 245 888 888 0

38 13 79 909   1 *Sreekarna Dighi 86 344 344 0

38 13 79 943   1 *Shyampur 200 734 734 0

38 13 79 986   1 *Uttar Bishnupur 212 791 791 0

38 47               Joypurhat Sadar Upazila Total 58513 76385 289058 288517 541 1221

38 47        1   Joypurhat Sadar Upazila 59542 220025 219486 539

38 47        2   Joypurhat Sadar Upazila 16843 69033 69031 2

38 47        2 Joypurhat  Paurashava 16843 69033 69031 2

38 47 01               Ward No-01 Total 2291 8806 8806 0

38 47 01 142   2 *Bulu Para 480 1907 1907 0

38 47 01 410   2 *Hatil Hazipara 236 844 844 0

38 47 01 700   2 *Master Para 518 1994 1994 0

38 47 01 785   2 *Rupnagar 497 1946 1946 0

38 47 01 826   2 *Purba Hatil 351 1320 1320 0

38 47 01 860   2 *Sugar Mill Para 209 795 795 0

38 47 02               Ward No-02 Total 1542 6107 6107 0

38 47 02 568   2 *Joypur 329 1195 1195 0

38 47 02 745   2 *Paschim Hatil 347 1365 1365 0

38 47 02 750   2 *Khanjanpur 866 3547 3547 0

38 47 03               Ward No-03 Total 1594 6668 6666 2

38 47 03 213   2 *Chak Gopal 229 959 959 0

38 47 03 220   2 *Burabury Ara 59 237 237 0

38 47 03 685   2 *Patary Para 87 295 295 0

38 47 03 710   2 *Rahmatpur 208 941 939 2

38 47 03 760   2 *Paschim Gariakanta 277 1344 1344 0

38 47 03 800   2 *Purba Gariakanta 173 758 758 0

38 47 03 830   2 *Saheb Para 561 2134 2134 0

38 47 04               Ward No-04 Total 1835 7876 7876 0

38 47 04 010   2 *Adarsha Para 354 1537 1537 0

38 47 04 700   2 *Paschim Debipur 264 988 988 0

38 47 04 820   2 *Sakidar Para 75 302 302 0

38 47 04 840   2 *Sagar Para 214 1037 1037 0

38 47 04 850   2 *Shantinagar 928 4012 4012 0

38 47 05               Ward No-05 Total 2104 9088 9088 0

38 47 05 200   2 *Bangabandhu Para 297 1206 1206 0

38 47 05 290   2 *Chitra Para 268 1384 1384 0

38 47 05 390   2 *Dewan Para 387 1867 1867 0

38 47 05 400   2 *Gouripara 162 573 573 0

38 47 05 710   2 *Purba Debipur 260 1050 1050 0
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38 47 05 730   2 *Janiar Bagan Paschim Part 246 1105 1105 0

38 47 05 790   2 *Sheikh Para 484 1903 1903 0

38 47 06               Ward No-06 Total 1825 8086 8086 0

38 47 06 090   2 *Arafatnagar 89 1013 1013 0

38 47 06 560   2 *Madrasa Para 584 2379 2379 0

38 47 06 750   2 *Janiar Bagan Purba Part 634 2568 2568 0

38 47 06 760   2 *Sardar Para 518 2126 2126 0

38 47 07               Ward No-07 Total 2242 8759 8759 0

38 47 07 071   2 *Bamonpur Part One 231 794 794 0

38 47 07 105   2 *Bagicha Para 410 1626 1626 0

38 47 07 355   2 *Harail 719 2965 2965 0

38 47 07 710   2 *Panchur Chock 360 1413 1413 0

38 47 07 810   2 *Sabujnagar 522 1961 1961 0

38 47 08               Ward No-08 Total 1689 6709 6709 0

38 47 08 071   2 *Bamonpur Part-2 517 2098 2098 0

38 47 08 200   2 *Dhanmondi 653 2546 2546 0

38 47 08 330   2 *Irak Nagar 222 933 933 0

38 47 08 395   2 *Jobbar Mondolpara 297 1132 1132 0

38 47 09               Ward No-09 Total 1721 6934 6934 0

38 47 09 042   2 *Aram Nagar 290 1263 1263 0

38 47 09 071   2 *Bamonpur Part-3 426 1736 1736 0

38 47 09 095   2 *Biswas Para 482 1828 1828 0

38 47 09 563   2 *Kashiabari 165 652 652 0

38 47 09 594   2 *Kundupara 252 971 971 0

38 47 09 680   2 *Maroary Patty 51 239 239 0

38 47 09 790   2 *Poura Market 55 245 245 0

38 47 17               Amdai Union Total 7439 6149 22562 22516 46 749

38 47 17 010   1 *Amdai 361 1272 1272 0

38 47 17 016   1 *Amdai Gopalpur 137 476 476 0

38 47 17 081   1 *Bankila 270 941 941 0

38 47 17 546   1 *Kadoa 1099 3964 3964 0

38 47 17 546 01 1   Chak Para 81 298 298 0

38 47 17 546 02 1   Dhole Para 189 654 654 0

38 47 17 546 03 1   Fakir Para 326 1183 1183 0

38 47 17 546 04 1   Palikadoa 406 1454 1454 0

38 47 17 546 05 1   Kayra Para 97 375 375 0

38 47 17 556   1 *Kaitahar 1066 3667 3643 24

38 47 17 556 01 1   Kaitahar 792 2688 2674 14

38 47 17 556 02 1   Hatubhanga 274 979 969 10

38 47 17 600   1 *Kendul 718 2706 2706 0
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38 47 17 600 01 1   Naya Para 103 338 338 0

38 47 17 600 02 1   Jala Para 38 166 166 0

38 47 17 600 03 1   Kendul 577 2202 2202 0

38 47 17 719   1 *Mirgaon 228 809 809 0

38 47 17 724   1 *Mitna 340 1307 1291 16

38 47 17 724 01 1   Mitna 253 987 971 16

38 47 17 724 02 1   Pater Pukur 87 320 320 0

38 47 17 730   1 *Muraripur 173 1062 1062 0

38 47 17 789   1 *Paikar 267 934 934 0

38 47 17 789 01 1   Paikar 187 627 627 0

38 47 17 789 02 1   Monna Para 80 307 307 0

38 47 17 848   1 *Purba Madhainagar 501 1827 1821 6

38 47 17 854   1 *Purba Sundarpur 335 1236 1236 0

38 47 17 892   1 *Rangta 330 1260 1260 0

38 47 17 892 01 1   Ghona Para 59 229 229 0

38 47 17 892 02 1   Rangta 191 709 709 0

38 47 17 892 03 1   Chowdhury Para 80 322 322 0

38 47 17 935   1 *Teghara Dandapani 324 1101 1101 0

38 47 17 935 01 1   Teghara 55 199 199 0

38 47 17 935 02 1   Dandapani 269 902 902 0

38 47 19               Bambu Union Total 6341 6900 26510 26510 0 1033

38 47 19 070   1 *Bambu 741 3180 3180 0

38 47 19 167   1 *Binodpur 971 3503 3503 0

38 47 19 351   1 *Dharki 1677 6344 6344 0

38 47 19 427   1 *Hanail 645 2576 2576 0

38 47 19 432   1 *Hanail Bambu 386 1489 1489 0

38 47 19 465   1 *Hichmi 575 2183 2183 0

38 47 19 540   1 *Kadirpur 57 206 206 0

38 47 19 575   1 *Kauargaon 976 3610 3610 0

38 47 19 589   1 *Karai 636 2490 2490 0

38 47 19 702   1 *Mamudpur Buzrug 236 929 929 0

38 47 28               Bhadsa Union Total 7576 9639 35015 34983 32 1142

38 47 28 086   1 *Banshkata 375 1286 1286 0

38 47 28 091   1 *Bara Majhi Para 372 1282 1282 0

38 47 28 108   1 *Bazarpur 66 219 219 0

38 47 28 124   1 *Bhadsa 665 2521 2521 0

38 47 28 129   1 *Bhagabanpur 82 345 345 0

38 47 28 156   1 *Bilashbari 82 295 295 0

38 47 28 178   1 *Buzrug 416 1539 1539 0

38 47 28 210   1 *Chak Jagadishpur 167 596 596 0
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38 47 28 216   1 *Chak Kamal 112 374 374 0

38 47 28 243   1 *Chak Jaikrishnapur 240 858 858 0

38 47 28 254   1 *Chandipur 140 497 497 0

38 47 28 264   1 *Chhawal Para 542 2300 2300 0

38 47 28 270   1 *Chhit Dalimba 60 209 209 0

38 47 28 286   1 *Chhota Majhipara 157 546 546 0

38 47 28 324   1 *Debipur Khas 7 24 24 0

38 47 28 329   1 *Debrail 148 535 535 0

38 47 28 335   1 *Deonahar 218 695 695 0

38 47 28 356   1 *Dior 646 2234 2234 0

38 47 28 373   1 *Durgadaha 199 706 706 0

38 47 28 378   1 *Faridpur 285 998 998 0

38 47 28 410   1 *Gopalpur 217 771 771 0

38 47 28 443   1 *Haripur 600 2080 2080 0

38 47 28 470   1 *Ichakpur 52 200 200 0

38 47 28 535   1 *Kadamgachhi 150 578 578 0

38 47 28 584   1 *Kandi 311 1210 1205 5

38 47 28 594   1 *Kazikar 66 221 221 0

38 47 28 638   1 *Khurda Saguna 194 670 670 0

38 47 28 643   1 *Kochnapur 90 298 298 0

38 47 28 654   1 *Kuchkuri 287 1039 1039 0

38 47 28 692   1 *Malaipur 83 316 316 0

38 47 28 778   1 *Nurpur 356 1330 1330 0

38 47 28 794   1 *Pakurdari 358 1363 1363 0

38 47 28 800   1 *Pali 626 2369 2369 0

38 47 28 805   1 *Palibari 336 1220 1220 0

38 47 28 811   1 *Panditpur 292 978 978 0

38 47 28 816   1 *Parbatipur 180 628 601 27

38 47 28 946   1 *Tekana 192 726 726 0

38 47 28 973   1 *Tupara 270 959 959 0

38 47 32               Chak Barkat Union Total 4518 4636 16244 16244 0 888

38 47 32 027   1 *Arazi Jagadishpur 140 449 449 0

38 47 32 140   1 *Bhatkota 114 425 425 0

38 47 32 151   1 *Bhutia Para 110 385 385 0

38 47 32 189   1 *Chak Barkat 255 1003 1003 0

38 47 32 205   1 *Chak Ishwarpur 38 83 83 0

38 47 32 227   1 *Chak Pahunanda 300 986 986 0

38 47 32 237   1 *Chak Ujjal 209 740 740 0

38 47 32 292   1 *Chirala 266 962 962 0

38 47 32 346   1 *Dhaoa 64 209 209 0
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38 47 32 367   1 *Dogar 132 431 431 0

38 47 32 486   1 *Jagadishpur 471 1747 1747 0

38 47 32 573   1 *Kamalpur 6 15 15 0

38 47 32 578   1 *Kamarpur 262 1000 1000 0

38 47 32 632   1 *Khas Pahunanda 708 2498 2498 0

38 47 32 675   1 *Mahadipur 281 961 961 0

38 47 32 697   1 *Mallikpur 27 85 85 0

38 47 32 740   1 *Namuja 203 712 712 0

38 47 32 746   1 *Naopara 188 620 620 0

38 47 32 762   1 *Nizampur 120 426 426 0

38 47 32 767   1 *Nidhi 95 309 309 0

38 47 32 784   1 *Pahunanda 151 512 512 0

38 47 32 876   1 *Rajnagar 117 400 400 0

38 47 32 886   1 *Ramnagar 26 74 74 0

38 47 32 924   1 *Sundarpur (Part-2) 171 583 583 0

38 47 32 951   1 *Teraganti 161 553 553 0

38 47 32 978   1 *Udpur 21 76 76 0

38 47 38               Dhalahar Union Total 4285 5185 17382 17381 1 1002

38 47 38 032   1 *Atthoka 359 1198 1198 0

38 47 38 054   1 *Baliator 340 1205 1205 0

38 47 38 135   1 *Bhanuikusalia 807 2829 2829 0

38 47 38 173   1 *Bishnupur 661 2113 2113 0

38 47 38 259   1 *Chandpur 214 759 759 0

38 47 38 275   1 *Chhota Baliator 48 175 175 0

38 47 38 308   1 *Daria Para 291 976 976 0

38 47 38 340   1 *Dhalahar 531 1790 1790 0

38 47 38 551   1 *Kaikuri 95 311 311 0

38 47 38 567   1 *Kalyanpur 192 626 626 0

38 47 38 670   1 *Madhainagar 155 483 483 0

38 47 38 773   1 *Nikti Para 321 1013 1012 1

38 47 38 865   1 *Raghunathpur 110 393 393 0

38 47 38 870   1 *Rahimapur 28 97 97 0

38 47 38 881   1 *Ramkrishnapur 543 1854 1854 0

38 47 38 908   1 *Sekh Para 180 575 575 0

38 47 38 962   1 *Thipur 229 721 721 0

38 47 38 994   1 *Uttar Sekhpur 81 264 264 0

38 47 47               Dogachhi Union Total 7734 9061 33721 33721 0 1077

38 47 47 043   1 *Baguan 200 757 757 0

38 47 47 097   1 *Baranasi 118 519 519 0

38 47 47 162   1 *Billa 581 2138 2138 0
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38 47 47 183   1 *Buzrug Bharunia 247 991 991 0

38 47 47 194   1 *Chak Bharunia 361 1273 1273 0

38 47 47 232   1 *Chak Shyam 323 1290 1290 0

38 47 47 302   1 *Dalimba 130 542 542 0

38 47 47 362   1 *Dogachhi 1152 4321 4321 0

38 47 47 362 01 1   Dakshin Dogachhi 281 1041 1041 0

38 47 47 362 02 1   Uttar Dogachhi 871 3280 3280 0

38 47 47 400   1 *Ghasuria 304 1166 1166 0

38 47 47 475   1 *Ichhua 655 2398 2398 0

38 47 47 481   1 *Ishwarpur 354 1281 1281 0

38 47 47 513   1 *Jitapur 96 345 345 0

38 47 47 519   1 *Jitarpur 441 1552 1552 0

38 47 47 686   1 *Mojahidpur 31 158 158 0

38 47 47 735   1 *Nakuria 113 392 392 0

38 47 47 832   1 *Paturia 887 3406 3406 0

38 47 47 832 01 1   Purba Paturia 637 2425 2425 0

38 47 47 832 02 1   Paschim Paturia 250 981 981 0

38 47 47 838   1 *Pechulia 1376 4997 4997 0

38 47 47 838 01 1   Purba Pechulia 665 2392 2392 0

38 47 47 838 02 1   Paschim Pechulia 711 2605 2605 0

38 47 47 859   1 *Raghabpur 540 1949 1949 0

38 47 47 913   1 *Shimulia 179 690 690 0

38 47 47 957   1 *Thiat 251 965 965 0

38 47 47 989   1 *Uttar Joypur 722 2591 2591 0

38 47 66               Jamalpur Union Total 5151 6515 25111 25008 103 1205

38 47 66 118   1 *Berail 148 600 600 0

38 47 66 146   1 *Bhiti 516 1990 1987 3

38 47 66 248   1 *Chanda 124 485 485 0

38 47 66 297   1 *Dadra Jantigram 2476 9593 9529 64

38 47 66 297 01 1   Chak Dadra 256 1006 1006 0

38 47 66 297 02 1   Khetu Crarbaria 213 776 776 0

38 47 66 297 03 1   Jandi Sardar Para 571 2227 2227 0

38 47 66 297 04 1   Madhya Dadra Jandigram 447 1817 1753 64

38 47 66 297 05 1   Suktahar 345 1313 1313 0

38 47 66 297 06 1   Dhulatar 524 1980 1980 0

38 47 66 297 07 1   Dakshin Dadra 120 474 474 0

38 47 66 508   1 *Jamalpur 1467 5625 5593 32

38 47 66 508 01 1   Uttar Jamalpur 991 3960 3928 32

38 47 66 508 02 1   Dakshin Jamalpur 476 1665 1665 0

38 47 66 665   1 *Madhab Para 291 1138 1138 0
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38 47 66 757   1 *Narayan Para 456 1772 1768 4

38 47 66 897   1 *Sahapur 801 3019 3019 0

38 47 66 897 01 1   Purba Sahapur 388 1497 1497 0

38 47 66 897 02 1   Paschim Sahapur 413 1522 1522 0

38 47 66 984   1 *Uri 236 889 889 0

38 47 76               Mohammadabad Union Total 3465 4839 18332 18207 125 1307

38 47 76 037   1 *Ausgara 397 1405 1405 0

38 47 76 048   1 *Balarampur 88 306 306 0

38 47 76 113   1 *Belamla 402 1547 1440 107

38 47 76 221   1 *Chak Mohan 358 1361 1361 0

38 47 76 529   1 *Jumni Para 71 204 204 0

38 47 76 562   1 *Kalu Para 85 290 290 0

38 47 76 605   1 *Keshabpur 325 1183 1183 0

38 47 76 616   1 *Khayerdara 78 301 301 0

38 47 76 659   1 *Kuzisahar 118 469 451 18

38 47 76 681   1 *Maharul 233 905 905 0

38 47 76 708   1 *Mandal Para 115 484 484 0

38 47 76 713   1 *Mangni Para 96 368 368 0

38 47 76 827   1 *Parulia 1140 4401 4401 0

38 47 76 930   1 *Tajpur 207 716 716 0

38 47 76 940   1 *Teghar Bisa 1126 4392 4392 0

38 47 85               Puranapail Union Total 7426 6618 25148 24916 232 837

38 47 85 075   1 *Bankhur 357 1325 1325 0

38 47 85 102   1 *Bara Tajpur 946 3917 3882 35

38 47 85 281   1 *Chhota Helkunda 207 729 729 0

38 47 85 313   1 *Dastapur 278 1088 1008 80

38 47 85 383   1 *Gadan Sahar 307 1014 1014 0

38 47 85 389   1 *Gangadaspur 146 506 506 0

38 47 85 394   1 *Gangrail 135 513 513 0

38 47 85 405   1 *Gobindapur 86 309 309 0

38 47 85 416   1 *Gopinathpur 249 963 963 0

38 47 85 421   1 *Halat 462 1677 1677 0

38 47 85 448   1 *Hatigara 313 1155 1155 0

38 47 85 459   1 *Helkunda 882 3319 3319 0

38 47 85 502   1 *Jalatul 384 1487 1487 0

38 47 85 821   1 *Parbatta 203 731 731 0

38 47 85 843   1 *Puranapail 939 3793 3676 117

38 47 85 903   1 *Shalgaon 178 586 586 0

38 47 85 910   1 *Shyampur 210 774 774 0

38 47 85 967   1 *Tulat 336 1262 1262 0
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38 58               Kalai Upazila Total 41092 38745 143197 143185 12 861

38 58        1   Kalai Upazila 34334 126733 126733 0

38 58        2   Kalai Upazila 4411 16464 16452 12

38 58        2 Kalai  Paurashava 4411 16464 16452 12

38 58 01               Ward No-01 Total 637 2282 2270 12

38 58 01 201   2 *Chandanvita 28 115 115 0

38 58 01 501   2 *Kalai Hospital 13 68 68 0

38 58 01 502   2 *Kalai Kazi Para 149 542 542 0

38 58 01 507   2 *Kalai Natun Bazar 98 347 347 0

38 58 01 964   2 *Thupsara (Part) 349 1210 1198 12

38 58 02               Ward No-02 Total 744 2775 2775 0

38 58 02 121   2 *Both Side Of Roads Panchsira 191 791 791 0

38 58 02 503   2 *Kalai Fakir Para (Thak Para) 16 59 59 0

38 58 02 507   2 *Kalai Purba Para(Mollah Para) 296 1022 1022 0

38 58 02 509   2 *Kalai Akanda Para 103 381 381 0

38 58 02 517   2 *Kalai Upazila Chattar 138 522 522 0

38 58 03               Ward No-03 Total 489 1869 1869 0

38 58 03 250   2 *Sitahar Adarsha Gram 59 211 211 0

38 58 03 343   2 *Duranja 193 755 755 0

38 58 03 429   2 *Hatiur Naya Para 134 498 498 0

38 58 03 519   2 *Kalai College Para 103 405 405 0

38 58 04               Ward No-04 Total 420 1603 1603 0

38 58 04 040   2 *Aora (Part) 420 1603 1603 0

38 58 05               Ward No-05 Total 437 1681 1681 0

38 58 05 040   2 *Aora (Part) 437 1681 1681 0

38 58 06               Ward No-06 Total 400 1507 1507 0

38 58 06 500   2 *Kalimohar Para 80 290 290 0

38 58 06 818   2 *Purba Sarail 320 1217 1217 0

38 58 07               Ward No-07 Total 435 1605 1605 0

38 58 07 257   2 *Dahara (Part) 119 403 403 0

38 58 07 471   2 *Mulgram Fakir Para 41 163 163 0

38 58 07 681   2 *Mulgram Mondol Para 50 204 204 0

38 58 07 768   2 *Mulgram Mooddha Para 150 551 551 0

38 58 07 816   2 *Mulgram Purba Para 75 284 284 0

38 58 08               Ward No-08 Total 431 1590 1590 0

38 58 08 257   2 *Dahara (Part) 23 89 89 0

38 58 08 381   2 *Mulgram Dakhin Para 74 267 267 0

38 58 08 500   2 *Dhapkalai 120 438 438 0

38 58 08 545   2 *Kathail 148 526 526 0

38 58 08 553   2 *Mulgram Hindu Para 66 270 270 0
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38 58 09               Ward No-09 Total 418 1552 1552 0

38 58 09 540   2 *Kalai Afzal Talukder Para 78 279 279 0

38 58 09 545   2 *Kalai Dokandar Para 104 375 375 0

38 58 09 555   2 *Kalai Jumma Para 52 194 194 0

38 58 09 566   2 *Kalai Karmakar Para 45 176 176 0

38 58 09 577   2 *Kalai Munshi Para 61 214 214 0

38 58 09 588   2 *Kalai Talukder Para 78 314 314 0

38 58 38               Ahmmedabad Union Total 5220 4322 15460 15460 0 732

38 58 38 095   1 *Balait 313 1222 1222 0

38 58 38 095 01 1   Balait 180 652 652 0

38 58 38 095 02 1   Paratgara 38 150 150 0

38 58 38 095 03 1   Surail 95 420 420 0

38 58 38 116   1 *Bamnihara 27 113 113 0

38 58 38 134   1 *Ekdala 145 462 462 0

38 58 38 136   1 *Banihara 217 794 794 0

38 58 38 171   1 *Bhabki 403 1344 1344 0

38 58 38 171 01 1   Uttar Bhabki 291 1008 1008 0

38 58 38 171 02 1   Dakshin Bhabki 112 336 336 0

38 58 38 217   1 *Borai 468 1713 1713 0

38 58 38 217 01 1   Borai 305 1075 1075 0

38 58 38 217 02 1   Raghabpur 163 638 638 0

38 58 38 424   1 *Harunja 878 3134 3134 0

38 58 38 429   1 *Hatior 665 2356 2356 0

38 58 38 429 01 1   Hatior 548 1958 1958 0

38 58 38 429 02 1   Dargapara 117 398 398 0

38 58 38 479   1 *Jhamutpur 397 1415 1415 0

38 58 38 550   1 *Kathail Gopinathpur 133 557 557 0

38 58 38 570   1 *Kharija Pakuria 195 723 723 0

38 58 38 570 01 1   Uttar Pakuria 75 301 301 0

38 58 38 570 02 1   Dakshin Pakuria 120 422 422 0

38 58 38 686   1 *Murail 211 691 691 0

38 58 38 843   1 *Rupnarayanpur 30 104 104 0

38 58 38 964   1 *Thupsara 240 832 832 0

38 58 38 964 01 1   Naya Para (Koshilpur) 113 409 409 0

38 58 38 964 02 1   Haji Para 127 423 423 0

38 58 66               Matrai Union Total 10022 7640 28686 28686 0 707

38 58 66 005   1 *Abdalsing 160 593 593 0

38 58 66 035   1 *Anihar 70 243 243 0

38 58 66 045   1 *Arazi Garail 80 272 272 0

38 58 66 101   1 *Bali Shibsamudra 215 796 796 0
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38 58 66 106   1 *Baligram 527 1998 1998 0

38 58 66 106 01 1   Baligram 347 1357 1357 0

38 58 66 106 02 1   Chak Shalukgari 180 641 641 0

38 58 66 126   1 *Bandighi 188 690 690 0

38 58 66 166   1 *Bezkhanda 174 635 635 0

38 58 66 186   1 *Bherendi 224 816 816 0

38 58 66 196   1 *Biala 755 2757 2757 0

38 58 66 196 01 1   Biala 639 2333 2333 0

38 58 66 196 02 1   Bauza Patrar 116 424 424 0

38 58 66 247   1 *Chhatragram 342 1344 1344 0

38 58 66 247 01 1   Chhatragram 213 851 851 0

38 58 66 247 02 1   Ragunathpur 129 493 493 0

38 58 66 297   1 *Daudia 310 1113 1113 0

38 58 66 297 01 1   Daudia 175 630 630 0

38 58 66 297 02 1   Ashurail 135 483 483 0

38 58 66 368   1 *Garail 269 1125 1125 0

38 58 66 439   1 *Himail 239 863 863 0

38 58 66 454   1 *Inkshur 351 1257 1257 0

38 58 66 454 01 1   Ulipur 234 839 839 0

38 58 66 454 02 1   Paikoshor 117 418 418 0

38 58 66 515   1 *Katahar 239 863 863 0

38 58 66 606   1 *Kusumsara 378 1421 1421 0

38 58 66 661   1 *Matrai 985 3948 3948 0

38 58 66 747   1 *Parbatipur 170 598 598 0

38 58 66 858   1 *Salgun 603 2474 2474 0

38 58 66 868   1 *Samsira 436 1517 1517 0

38 58 66 868 01 1   Samsira 270 967 967 0

38 58 66 868 02 1   Balakhur 166 550 550 0

38 58 66 888   1 *Satar 144 566 566 0

38 58 66 899   1 *Shibsamudra 356 1262 1262 0

38 58 66 909   1 *Silimpur 425 1535 1535 0

38 58 66 909 01 1   Silimpur 190 642 642 0

38 58 66 909 02 1   Lakichapar 147 566 566 0

38 58 66 909 03 1   Bhagina Pathar 88 327 327 0

38 58 76               Punat Union Total 7488 8071 29357 29357 0 969

38 58 76 227   1 *Burail 577 2028 2028 0

38 58 76 227 01 1   Burail 237 864 864 0

38 58 76 227 02 1   Chakalmua 340 1164 1164 0

38 58 76 273   1 *Garbalani Nandail 768 2687 2687 0

38 58 76 273 01 1   Nandail 462 1600 1600 0
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38 58 76 273 02 1   Chak Murail 140 525 525 0

38 58 76 273 03 1   Dighi Para 166 562 562 0

38 58 76 383   1 *Gobindapur 185 633 633 0

38 58 76 388   1 *Gohara 132 514 514 0

38 58 76 388 01 1   Gohara 45 194 194 0

38 58 76 388 02 1   Utrail 87 320 320 0

38 58 76 404   1 *Gopinathpur 101 341 341 0

38 58 76 459   1 *Jagadumbar 259 930 930 0

38 58 76 611   1 *Madai 263 1039 1039 0

38 58 76 671   1 *Moail 215 814 814 0

38 58 76 742   1 *Panchgram 1080 3927 3927 0

38 58 76 742 01 1   Panchgaon 933 3339 3339 0

38 58 76 742 02 1   Tisra Para 147 588 588 0

38 58 76 787   1 *Punat 2368 8736 8736 0

38 58 76 787 01 1   Punat 1161 4371 4371 0

38 58 76 787 02 1   Panchpaika 360 1254 1254 0

38 58 76 787 03 1   Paschim Nayapara 73 280 280 0

38 58 76 787 04 1   Purba Nayapara 128 453 453 0

38 58 76 787 05 1   Bafalgari 322 1170 1170 0

38 58 76 787 06 1   Kharpa 97 310 310 0

38 58 76 787 07 1   Dingrapara 227 898 898 0

38 58 76 798   1 *Purba Deogaon 356 1311 1311 0

38 58 76 803   1 *Purba Durgapur 212 774 774 0

38 58 76 823   1 *Radhanagar 204 731 731 0

38 58 76 904   1 *Sikta 866 3155 3155 0

38 58 76 904 01 1   Sikta 593 2170 2170 0

38 58 76 904 02 1   Dap Sitka 273 985 985 0

38 58 76 949   1 *Talkhur 485 1737 1737 0

38 58 76 949 01 1   Talkhur 125 462 462 0

38 58 76 949 02 1   Bugoil 360 1275 1275 0

38 58 85               Udaypur Union Total 8877 7248 27604 27604 0 768

38 58 85 050   1 *Arbab 47 148 148 0

38 58 85 070   1 *Bagail 106 458 458 0

38 58 85 075   1 *Bahuti 347 1310 1310 0

38 58 85 075 01 1   Bahuti 153 562 562 0

38 58 85 075 02 1   Durgapur 194 748 748 0

38 58 85 151   1 *Basura 222 951 951 0

38 58 85 181   1 *Bhatahar 129 483 483 0

38 58 85 202   1 *Binail 410 1414 1414 0

38 58 85 232   1 *Chak Barai 101 357 357 0
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38 58 85 237   1 *Chak Basura 52 180 180 0

38 58 85 242   1 *Chenchuria 120 460 460 0

38 58 85 333   1 *Dhunat 300 1064 1064 0

38 58 85 338   1 *Dudhail 540 2219 2219 0

38 58 85 338 01 1   Dudhail 166 731 731 0

38 58 85 338 02 1   Naya Para 145 615 615 0

38 58 85 338 03 1   Akala Para 229 873 873 0

38 58 85 358   1 *Ganeshpur 30 143 143 0

38 58 85 363   1 *Gangadaspur 505 1915 1915 0

38 58 85 363 01 1   Alyagari 84 320 320 0

38 58 85 363 02 1   Bashia Para 208 747 747 0

38 58 85 363 03 1   Gangadaspur 184 739 739 0

38 58 85 363 04 1   Amla Pukur 29 109 109 0

38 58 85 464   1 *Jagannathpur 80 316 316 0

38 58 85 474   1 *Jamura 276 990 990 0

38 58 85 525   1 *Karanka 139 633 633 0

38 58 85 540   1 *Kashipur 346 1205 1205 0

38 58 85 540 01 1   Kashipur 81 289 289 0

38 58 85 540 02 1   Joypur 102 408 408 0

38 58 85 540 03 1   Simril 163 508 508 0

38 58 85 646   1 *Mandai 266 1058 1058 0

38 58 85 651   1 *Mastar 214 811 811 0

38 58 85 717   1 *Nimer Para 81 271 271 0

38 58 85 727   1 *Nunaj 161 615 615 0

38 58 85 737   1 *Paik Para 150 585 585 0

38 58 85 792   1 *Pur 433 1718 1718 0

38 58 85 792 01 1   Pur 184 742 742 0

38 58 85 792 02 1   Sakpur 120 453 453 0

38 58 85 792 03 1   Maltia 49 214 214 0

38 58 85 792 04 1   Jaminpur 80 309 309 0

38 58 85 813   1 *Purba Krishnapur 265 1168 1168 0

38 58 85 878   1 *Saranja 173 643 643 0

38 58 85 919   1 *Sreepur 132 451 451 0

38 58 85 939   1 *Takahut 427 1612 1612 0

38 58 85 939 01 1   Takahut 341 1244 1244 0

38 58 85 939 02 1   Chak Takahut 86 368 368 0

38 58 85 944   1 *Talara Baguni 414 1522 1522 0

38 58 85 969   1 *Udaypur 348 1352 1352 0

38 58 85 969 01 1   Udaypur 132 562 562 0

38 58 85 969 02 1   Thal 216 790 790 0
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38 58 85 994   1 *Uttar Telihar 434 1552 1552 0

38 58 85 994 01 1   Uttar Telihar 323 1147 1147 0

38 58 85 994 02 1   Bhusha 111 405 405 0

38 58 95               Zindarpur Union Total 6245 7053 25626 25626 0 1014

38 58 95 055   1 *Atahar 408 1389 1389 0

38 58 95 065   1 *Badauchcha 433 1567 1567 0

38 58 95 085   1 *Bakhara 639 2301 2301 0

38 58 95 085 01 1   Bakhara 537 1930 1930 0

38 58 95 085 02 1   Balgaria 102 371 371 0

38 58 95 111   1 *Bamangaon 362 1342 1342 0

38 58 95 156   1 *Begungaon 498 1768 1768 0

38 58 95 272   1 *Dakshin Maheshpur 389 1312 1312 0

38 58 95 353   1 *Elta 324 1318 1318 0

38 58 95 353 01 1   Elta 210 813 813 0

38 58 95 353 02 1   Imampur 114 505 505 0

38 58 95 378   1 *Ghaturia 453 1766 1766 0

38 58 95 378 01 1   Ghaturia 348 1357 1357 0

38 58 95 378 02 1   Nanahar 105 409 409 0

38 58 95 434   1 *Hajipur 395 1445 1445 0

38 58 95 434 01 1   Hajipur 298 1130 1130 0

38 58 95 434 02 1   Bistapur 97 315 315 0

38 58 95 489   1 *Jindarpur 268 1005 1005 0

38 58 95 494   1 *Kadirpur 1108 3947 3947 0

38 58 95 494 01 1   Kadirpur 523 1849 1849 0

38 58 95 494 02 1   Dap Kadirpur 95 345 345 0

38 58 95 494 03 1   Molamgari 490 1753 1753 0

38 58 95 520   1 *Karimpur 284 1111 1111 0

38 58 95 595   1 *Kujail 471 1639 1639 0

38 58 95 595 01 1   Purba Kujail 247 815 815 0

38 58 95 595 02 1   Paschim Kujail 224 824 824 0

38 58 95 616   1 *Madarpur 262 1143 1143 0

38 58 95 631   1 *Mahiram 73 220 220 0

38 58 95 808   1 *Purba Itail 686 2353 2353 0

38 58 95 808 01 1   Purba Itail 642 2185 2185 0

38 58 95 808 02 1   Damtra 44 168 168 0

38 61               Khetlal Upazila Total 35241 29805 108326 108316 10 760

38 61        1   Khetlal Upazila 26655 96615 96605 10

38 61        3   Khetlal Upazila 3150 11711 11711 0

38 61 15               Alampur Union Total 7336 5753 21199 21199 0 714

38 61 15 015   1 *Aklas 120 412 412 0
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38 61 15 015 01 1   Aklas 65 237 237 0

38 61 15 015 02 1   Shyampur 55 175 175 0

38 61 15 020   1 *Alampur 726 2726 2726 0

38 61 15 020 01 1   Alampur 630 2379 2379 0

38 61 15 020 02 1   Nalpukur 96 347 347 0

38 61 15 121   1 *Banaich 492 1786 1786 0

38 61 15 121 01 1   Banaich 156 598 598 0

38 61 15 121 02 1   Alipur 194 688 688 0

38 61 15 121 03 1   Tahamra 82 302 302 0

38 61 15 121 04 1   Hapania 60 198 198 0

38 61 15 131   1 *Bania Chapar 342 1347 1347 0

38 61 15 131 01 1   Bania Chapar 222 871 871 0

38 61 15 131 02 1   Amunia Para 120 476 476 0

38 61 15 262   1 *Dakshin Basta 168 617 617 0

38 61 15 287   1 *Damgar 65 229 229 0

38 61 15 303   1 *Daulatpur 532 2007 2007 0

38 61 15 303 01 1   Daulatpur 438 1701 1701 0

38 61 15 303 02 1   Kanaipukur 94 306 306 0

38 61 15 318   1 *Deotahar 31 119 119 0

38 61 15 323   1 *Dhamsunda 120 449 449 0

38 61 15 399   1 *Gopalpur 97 390 390 0

38 61 15 414   1 *Gurura 97 367 367 0

38 61 15 419   1 *Hantanabaz 103 377 377 0

38 61 15 520   1 *Kapastikri 88 323 323 0

38 61 15 580   1 *Khariza Deotahar 62 230 230 0

38 61 15 702   1 *Nasirpur 361 1317 1317 0

38 61 15 702 01 1   Nasirpur 190 714 714 0

38 61 15 702 02 1   Mirzapur 171 603 603 0

38 61 15 712   1 *Nazirpur 122 436 436 0

38 61 15 732   1 *Pachul 545 2128 2128 0

38 61 15 732 01 1   Pachul 376 1490 1490 0

38 61 15 732 02 1   Khottar Para 92 328 328 0

38 61 15 732 03 1   Phopra Para 77 310 310 0

38 61 15 782   1 *Paulanja 315 1094 1094 0

38 61 15 828   1 *Raghunathpur 101 382 382 0

38 61 15 848   1 *Sahala Para 119 496 496 0

38 61 15 893   1 *Shibpur 652 2157 2157 0

38 61 15 924   1 *Suhali 259 959 959 0

38 61 15 929   1 *Sujapur 193 680 680 0

38 61 15 934   1 *Sultanpur 43 171 171 0
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38 61 19               Baratara Union Total 7643 7237 26243 26243 0 848

38 61 19 222   1 *Burail 315 1067 1067 0

38 61 19 252   1 *Chhotatara 333 1202 1202 0

38 61 19 328   1 *Dhatalipur 128 448 448 0

38 61 19 444   1 *Hop 436 1512 1512 0

38 61 19 469   1 *Jamuhali 201 648 648 0

38 61 19 510   1 *Kanchakul 170 630 630 0

38 61 19 510 01 1   Kanchakul 120 446 446 0

38 61 19 510 02 1   Kharikata Part-2 50 184 184 0

38 61 19 560   1 *Kesurta 193 703 703 0

38 61 19 560 01 1   Uttar Kesurata 98 344 344 0

38 61 19 560 02 1   Dakshin Kesurta 95 359 359 0

38 61 19 575   1 *Kharita 224 754 754 0

38 61 19 585   1 *Krishnanagar 1738 6174 6174 0

38 61 19 585 01 1   Tarakul 338 1227 1227 0

38 61 19 585 02 1   Fakir Para 309 1068 1068 0

38 61 19 585 03 1   Shalban 380 1339 1339 0

38 61 19 585 04 1   Madhyapara 199 756 756 0

38 61 19 585 05 1   Maziathal 329 1156 1156 0

38 61 19 585 06 1   Nazir Para 183 628 628 0

38 61 19 696   1 *Naitika 183 671 671 0

38 61 19 696 01 1   Naitika 141 506 506 0

38 61 19 696 02 1   Butpara 42 165 165 0

38 61 19 722   1 *Nischinta 201 751 751 0

38 61 19 777   1 *Pathan Para 191 662 662 0

38 61 19 777 01 1   Pathan Para 101 378 378 0

38 61 19 777 02 1   Karikata (Part-1) 90 284 284 0

38 61 19 838   1 *Roair 392 1471 1471 0

38 61 19 838 01 1   Roair 188 722 722 0

38 61 19 838 02 1   Amani Para 120 460 460 0

38 61 19 838 03 1   Ghorshil 84 289 289 0

38 61 19 914   1 *Shishi 113 397 397 0

38 61 19 954   1 *Tarapani 681 2512 2512 0

38 61 19 954 01 1   Baratara 509 1849 1849 0

38 61 19 954 02 1   Bagha Para 172 663 663 0

38 61 19 959   1 *Telabadal 905 3586 3586 0

38 61 19 979   1 *Uttar Hatsahar 373 1431 1431 0

38 61 19 979 01 1   Uttar Hatsahar 232 903 903 0

38 61 19 979 02 1   Naopara 54 207 207 0

38 61 19 979 03 1   Haji Para (Part-2) 87 321 321 0
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38 61 19 984   1 *Uttar Maheshpur 352 1243 1243 0

38 61 19 984 01 1   Uttar Maheshpur 162 611 611 0

38 61 19 984 02 1   Shalukdubi 190 632 632 0

38 61 19 989   1 *Uttar Tausara 108 381 381 0

38 61 28               Barail Union Total 4628 5147 18194 18185 9 971

38 61 28 025   1 *Alunja 29 111 111 0

38 61 28 090   1 *Bakhera Kamalgari 156 546 546 0

38 61 28 141   1 *Barail 212 725 725 0

38 61 28 176   1 *Bhasila 380 1399 1399 0

38 61 28 207   1 *Binay 727 2479 2479 0

38 61 28 207 01 1   Binay 423 1392 1392 0

38 61 28 207 02 1   Binay Panchkhupi 189 628 628 0

38 61 28 207 03 1   Haripur 34 140 140 0

38 61 28 207 04 1   Pratappara 81 319 319 0

38 61 28 267   1 *Dakshin Hatsahar 318 1178 1178 0

38 61 28 282   1 *Dakshin Telihar 116 414 414 0

38 61 28 313   1 *Deolia 146 509 509 0

38 61 28 393   1 *Golahar 238 810 810 0

38 61 28 409   1 *Gotahar 207 789 789 0

38 61 28 505   1 *Kalinga 116 375 375 0

38 61 28 535   1 *Kasba 654 2288 2279 9

38 61 28 535 01 1   Hinda Kasba 328 1160 1154 6

38 61 28 535 02 1   Hinda Bazar Barahi 167 554 551 3

38 61 28 535 03 1   Gangair 87 314 314 0

38 61 28 535 04 1   Rajbinay 72 260 260 0

38 61 28 601   1 *Kusumsahar 193 722 722 0

38 61 28 636   1 *Maiam Sherkul 117 403 403 0

38 61 28 656   1 *Matihas 214 767 767 0

38 61 28 691   1 *Muraripur 86 316 316 0

38 61 28 762   1 *Paschim Itail 247 883 883 0

38 61 28 762 01 1   Paschim Itail 72 265 265 0

38 61 28 762 02 1   Hinda Panchkhupy 175 618 618 0

38 61 28 853   1 *Sakharanja 443 1580 1580 0

38 61 28 873   1 *Sankarbagh 189 582 582 0

38 61 28 883   1 *Shashigram 167 636 636 0

38 61 28 883 01 1   Shashigram 90 363 363 0

38 61 28 883 02 1   Belgari 77 273 273 0

38 61 28 974   1 *Uttar Basta 192 682 682 0

38 61 47             Khetlal Union Total 3505 5923 21876 21876 0 1542

38 61 47      1   Khetlal Union 2773 10165 10165 0
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38 61 47      3   Khetlal Union 3150 11711 11711 0

38 61 47 060   1 *Ati 663 2379 2379 0

38 61 47 060 01 1   Ati 337 1211 1211 0

38 61 47 060 02 1   Ghuguil 213 771 771 0

38 61 47 060 03 1   Dighi Para 113 397 397 0

38 61 47 212   1 *Binsara 346 1231 1231 0

38 61 47 292   1 *Dasara 1069 3951 3951 0

38 61 47 292 01 1   Shial Para 102 356 356 0

38 61 47 292 02 1   Uttarpara 131 461 461 0

38 61 47 292 03 1   Maligari 141 488 488 0

38 61 47 292 04 1   Mosandal 117 421 421 0

38 61 47 292 05 1   Monjhar 58 257 257 0

38 61 47 292 06 1   Dwapukur 191 701 701 0

38 61 47 292 07 1   Kazi Para 56 205 205 0

38 61 47 292 08 1   Fakir Para 119 441 441 0

38 61 47 292 09 1   Khan Para 40 151 151 0

38 61 47 292 10 1   Talsana (Part-2) 114 470 470 0

38 61 47 449   1 *Ikargara 383 1395 1395 0

38 61 47 590   3 *Khetlal (Part-2) 3150 11711 11711 0

38 61 47 590 01 3   Sadar 392 1406 1406 0

38 61 47 590 02 3   Rashal Para 115 365 365 0

38 61 47 590 03 3   Khalisagari 198 675 675 0

38 61 47 590 04 3   Mandail 319 1188 1188 0

38 61 47 590 05 3   Khungia 102 348 348 0

38 61 47 590 06 3   Harakula 107 417 417 0

38 61 47 590 07 3   Gadhuka 61 217 217 0

38 61 47 590 08 3   Itakhola 137 738 738 0

38 61 47 590 09 3   Fakir Para 145 541 541 0

38 61 47 590 10 3   Sardar Para 76 283 283 0

38 61 47 590 11 3   Jalia Para 235 874 874 0

38 61 47 590 12 3   Rampura 238 875 875 0

38 61 47 590 13 3   Koralgari 232 856 856 0

38 61 47 590 14 3   Kanpara 35 124 124 0

38 61 47 590 15 3   Bakasi Para 60 225 225 0

38 61 47 590 16 3   Surjaban 230 814 814 0

38 61 47 590 17 3   Mali Para 122 476 476 0

38 61 47 590 18 3   Paik Para 123 415 415 0

38 61 47 590 19 3   Dankurail 138 547 547 0

38 61 47 590 20 3   Sagarampur 44 168 168 0

38 61 47 590 21 3   Kazi Para 41 159 159 0
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38 61 47 676   1 *Mukul 83 327 327 0

38 61 47 772   1 *Paschim Sarail 229 882 882 0

38 61 57               Mamudpur Union Total 7709 5745 20814 20813 1 667

38 61 57 010   1 *Aimapur 435 1582 1582 0

38 61 57 010 01 1   Aimapur 358 1325 1325 0

38 61 57 010 02 1   Konia Para 77 257 257 0

38 61 57 030   1 *Amira 326 1108 1108 0

38 61 57 146   1 *Baruil 388 1355 1355 0

38 61 57 161   1 *Belta Bandighi 227 805 805 0

38 61 57 161 01 1   Bandighi 113 391 391 0

38 61 57 161 02 1   Belta 59 237 237 0

38 61 57 161 03 1   Amjhuki 55 177 177 0

38 61 57 277   1 *Dakshin Tausara 111 382 382 0

38 61 57 484   1 *Ziapur 460 1724 1724 0

38 61 57 621   1 *Mahabatpur 1208 4432 4432 0

38 61 57 621 01 1   Mahabatpur 1155 4218 4218 0

38 61 57 621 02 1   Dighir Para 53 214 214 0

38 61 57 641   1 *Mamudpur 678 2472 2472 0

38 61 57 666   1 *Mirzapur 465 1657 1657 0

38 61 57 752   1 *Paschim Deogaon 388 1475 1475 0

38 61 57 757   1 *Paschim Durgapur 104 379 379 0

38 61 57 757 01 1   Paschim Durgapur 25 89 89 0

38 61 57 757 02 1   Jaisinga 38 131 131 0

38 61 57 757 03 1   Khandar 41 159 159 0

38 61 57 767   1 *Paschim Krishnapur 2 9 9 0

38 61 57 833   1 *Rasulpur 630 2272 2271 1

38 61 57 863   1 *Samantahar 323 1162 1162 0

38 74               Panchbibi Upazila Total 77040 60983 235568 235249 319 756

38 74        1   Panchbibi Upazila 55473 213093 212820 273

38 74        2   Panchbibi Upazila 5510 22475 22429 46

38 74        2 Panchbibi  Paurashava 5510 22475 22429 46

38 74 01               Ward No-01 Total 503 2231 2231 0

38 74 01 210   2 *Balighata (Part-1) Purba 311 1390 1390 0

38 74 01 398   2 *Hariharpur 192 841 841 0

38 74 02               Ward No-02 Total 781 3360 3360 0

38 74 02 210   2 *Balighata (Part-2)Dakshin 781 3360 3360 0

38 74 03               Ward No-03 Total 470 1928 1928 0

38 74 03 210   2 *Balighata (Part-3)Madhya 470 1928 1928 0

38 74 04               Ward No-04 Total 751 2979 2979 0

38 74 04 190   2 *Bara Narayanpur 192 700 700 0
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38 74 04 510   2 *Malancha 415 1718 1718 0

38 74 04 670   2 *Sita 144 561 561 0

38 74 05               Ward No-05 Total 815 3289 3289 0

38 74 05 290   2 *Damdama 815 3289 3289 0

38 74 06               Ward No-06 Total 622 2212 2212 0

38 74 06 390   2 *Karatti (Part) Dakshin 225 791 791 0

38 74 06 600   2 *Nakurgchi 238 877 877 0

38 74 06 650   2 *Radhabari 159 544 544 0

38 74 07               Ward No-07 Total 422 1807 1807 0

38 74 07 310   2 *Dakshin Gopalpur (Damdama) 422 1807 1807 0

38 74 08               Ward No-08 Total 491 1982 1936 46

38 74 08 630   2 *Panchbibi 491 1982 1936 46

38 74 09               Ward No-09 Total 655 2687 2687 0

38 74 09 330   2 *Danejpur 655 2687 2687 0

38 74 10               Aolai Union Total 10530 8004 30841 30841 0 724

38 74 10 004   1 *Abdul Bahapur 156 515 515 0

38 74 10 044   1 *Aolai 241 895 895 0

38 74 10 098   1 *Boira 63 281 281 0

38 74 10 138   1 *Baulia 344 1492 1492 0

38 74 10 138 01 1   Mugar Pundipur 105 379 379 0

38 74 10 138 02 1   Dugar Para 120 640 640 0

38 74 10 138 03 1   Jantari 119 473 473 0

38 74 10 170   1 *Bharahut Chak 857 3058 3058 0

38 74 10 170 01 1   Bharahut 185 645 645 0

38 74 10 170 02 1   Haripur 105 362 362 0

38 74 10 170 03 1   Kharia Para 63 217 217 0

38 74 10 170 04 1   Naya Para 170 631 631 0

38 74 10 170 05 1   Shirati 334 1203 1203 0

38 74 10 183   1 *Bihigaon 62 226 226 0

38 74 10 192   1 *Bansira 177 667 667 0

38 74 10 259   1 *Chatinali 339 1372 1372 0

38 74 10 322   1 *Dhaltikar 37 142 142 0

38 74 10 380   1 *Gorna 460 1806 1806 0

38 74 10 416   1 *Jabekpur 99 337 337 0

38 74 10 430   1 *Jhanjair 41 169 169 0

38 74 10 434   1 *Jhinail 120 416 416 0

38 74 10 457   1 *Kakra Pathanpur 161 646 646 0

38 74 10 479   1 *Kanthali 207 741 741 0

38 74 10 555   1 *Khidirpur 91 362 362 0

38 74 10 564   1 *Kulanchya 239 1032 1032 0
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38 74 10 582   1 *Lakshmikula 62 229 229 0

38 74 10 591   1 *Magura 115 480 480 0

38 74 10 676   1 *Naogaon 263 998 998 0

38 74 10 703   1 *Paikardari 192 706 706 0

38 74 10 721   1 *Panial 420 1633 1633 0

38 74 10 721 01 1   Panial 403 1569 1569 0

38 74 10 721 02 1   Mamuda Para 17 64 64 0

38 74 10 757   1 *Pingalu 338 1276 1276 0

38 74 10 811   1 *Roygaon 1120 4321 4321 0

38 74 10 811 01 1   Roygaon 168 709 709 0

38 74 10 811 02 1   Chatkhur 246 910 910 0

38 74 10 811 03 1   Makul 120 488 488 0

38 74 10 811 04 1   Naodoba 228 884 884 0

38 74 10 811 05 1   Fatehpur 120 450 450 0

38 74 10 811 06 1   Dahuria 238 880 880 0

38 74 10 865   1 *Sahargari 42 177 177 0

38 74 10 873   1 *Salatti 420 1673 1673 0

38 74 10 873 01 1   Salatti 180 737 737 0

38 74 10 873 02 1   Binni Para 120 473 473 0

38 74 10 873 03 1   Bania Pukur 120 463 463 0

38 74 10 887   1 *Santa Digar 283 1120 1120 0

38 74 10 887 01 1   Dole Para 270 1059 1059 0

38 74 10 887 02 1   Chak Siddeshwari 13 61 61 0

38 74 10 891   1 *Santa Gurni 196 678 678 0

38 74 10 905   1 *Shimulgari 62 212 212 0

38 74 10 909   1 *Sirata 174 691 691 0

38 74 10 932   1 *Sreekrishnapur 505 1931 1931 0

38 74 10 941   1 *Sukna Pushkarini 118 559 559 0

38 74 21               Atapur Union Total 9433 6254 24974 24974 0 654

38 74 21 013   1 *Aima Para 183 695 695 0

38 74 21 040   1 *Angara 461 1761 1761 0

38 74 21 040 01 1   Mukundapur 136 515 515 0

38 74 21 040 02 1   Sarakchara 45 170 170 0

38 74 21 040 03 1   Fulbhan 45 170 170 0

38 74 21 040 04 1   Angara 235 906 906 0

38 74 21 062   1 *Atapur 618 2255 2255 0

38 74 21 062 01 1   Atapur 396 1428 1428 0

38 74 21 062 02 1   Galakata 222 827 827 0

38 74 21 129   1 *Baran 292 1055 1055 0

38 74 21 147   1 *Bazitpur 328 1812 1812 0
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38 74 21 165   1 *Bhalukgari 218 792 792 0

38 74 21 197   1 *Biranjan 215 813 813 0

38 74 21 246   1 *Chandpur 273 1035 1035 0

38 74 21 264   1 *Chhelobelo 171 641 641 0

38 74 21 273   1 *Daudpur 70 263 263 0

38 74 21 336   1 *Dibakarpur 95 385 385 0

38 74 21 345   1 *Ganai 151 604 604 0

38 74 21 412   1 *Hazrapur 257 1125 1125 0

38 74 21 412 01 1   Fiphar Char 107 530 530 0

38 74 21 412 02 1   Hazrapur 150 595 595 0

38 74 21 421   1 *Jagadishpur 68 264 264 0

38 74 21 461   1 *Kalandarpur 161 678 678 0

38 74 21 605   1 *Mahipur 571 2361 2361 0

38 74 21 605 01 1   Dhayaipur 120 523 523 0

38 74 21 605 02 1   Mahipur 451 1838 1838 0

38 74 21 609   1 *Majhina 307 1273 1273 0

38 74 21 690   1 *Nilti 257 1007 1007 0

38 74 21 690 01 1   Nilti Para 153 601 601 0

38 74 21 690 02 1   Nilti 104 406 406 0

38 74 21 761   1 *Pakuria 340 1235 1235 0

38 74 21 770   1 *Prannathpur 17 69 69 0

38 74 21 838   1 *Rampur 120 489 489 0

38 74 21 968   1 *Uchai 754 3125 3125 0

38 74 21 968 01 1   Surjahpur 373 1666 1666 0

38 74 21 968 02 1   Chak Para 139 555 555 0

38 74 21 968 03 1   Kaimari 100 377 377 0

38 74 21 968 04 1   Uchai 142 527 527 0

38 74 21 972   1 *Uchitpur 291 1087 1087 0

38 74 21 981   1 *Urani 36 150 150 0

38 74 31               Aymarasulpur Union Total 6619 7340 27548 27548 0 1028

38 74 31 008   1 *Agair 117 463 463 0

38 74 31 031   1 *Anantapur 96 336 336 0

38 74 31 049   1 *Arzi Anantapur 464 1713 1713 0

38 74 31 161   1 *Bhagabanpur 43 146 146 0

38 74 31 201   1 *Birinchi 69 297 297 0

38 74 31 215   1 *Budhail 253 1046 1046 0

38 74 31 227   1 *Chit Manik 250 984 984 0

38 74 31 268   1 *Chhota Manik 275 1110 1110 0

38 74 31 291   1 *Dakshin Joydebpur 118 425 425 0

38 74 31 300   1 *Damodarpur 173 669 669 0
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38 74 31 359   1 *Darpal 73 310 310 0

38 74 31 376   1 *Gopinathpur 150 572 572 0

38 74 31 425   1 *Jamalpur 210 760 760 0

38 74 31 488   1 *Koria 1661 6097 6097 0

38 74 31 488 01 1   Lakshma 234 827 827 0

38 74 31 488 02 1   Satbaria 238 830 830 0

38 74 31 488 03 1   Kadubari 360 1308 1308 0

38 74 31 488 04 1   Nadyana 116 419 419 0

38 74 31 488 05 1   Karia 713 2713 2713 0

38 74 31 510   1 *Keshabpur 258 983 983 0

38 74 31 519   1 *Khas Batta 557 2035 2035 0

38 74 31 573   1 *Kutubpur 33 113 113 0

38 74 31 618   1 *Malidaha 449 1728 1728 0

38 74 31 640   1 *Mridha Para 136 462 462 0

38 74 31 739   1 *Paschim Krishnapur 120 496 496 0

38 74 31 743   1 *Paschim Manik 261 1032 1032 0

38 74 31 833   1 *Ramnagar 250 888 888 0

38 74 31 847   1 *Rasulpur 947 3541 3541 0

38 74 31 862   1 *Raghunathpur 248 880 880 0

38 74 31 990   1 *Uttar Joydebpur 129 462 462 0

38 74 42               Bagjana Union Total 6241 5795 23470 23350 120 929

38 74 42 017   1 *Amail 103 377 377 0

38 74 42 080   1 *Bagjana 120 440 440 0

38 74 42 174   1 *Bhimpur 285 1254 1170 84

38 74 42 179   1 *Bhuidoba 248 946 946 0

38 74 42 233   1 *Chak Samser 109 447 447 0

38 74 42 250   1 *Chechra 337 1438 1438 0

38 74 42 363   1 *Ghorapa 253 936 936 0

38 74 42 439   1 *Jibonpur 174 708 708 0

38 74 42 497   1 *Kaya 282 1117 1117 0

38 74 42 533   1 *Khorda 104 407 407 0

38 74 42 537   1 *Khorda Mahasul 706 2885 2885 0

38 74 42 569   1 *Kutahara 506 1833 1814 19

38 74 42 748   1 *Paschim Ramchandrapur 670 2943 2926 17

38 74 42 824   1 *Rambhadrapur 500 2148 2148 0

38 74 42 900   1 *Sekta 655 2591 2591 0

38 74 42 900 01 1   Sekta 418 1679 1679 0

38 74 42 900 02 1   Danga Para 237 912 912 0

38 74 42 963   1 *Tripura 141 573 573 0

38 74 42 986   1 *Uttar Gopalpur 426 1690 1690 0
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38 74 42 994   1 *Uttar Krishnapur 176 737 737 0

38 74 52               Balighata Union Total 6241 6046 23062 22909 153 913

38 74 52 058   1 *Arazi Pathabuka 167 615 615 0

38 74 52 067   1 *Atul 504 1886 1886 0

38 74 52 089   1 *Baguri 168 610 610 0

38 74 52 206   1 *Birnagar 1179 4409 4409 0

38 74 52 313   1 *Debkhanda 440 1696 1696 0

38 74 52 349   1 *Ganeshpur 413 1642 1607 35

38 74 52 475   1 *Kanspur 225 860 860 0

38 74 52 486   1 *Karatti 322 1205 1205 0

38 74 52 486 01 1   Dargah Para 204 765 765 0

38 74 52 486 02 1   Bhagabanpur 72 256 256 0

38 74 52 486 03 1   Radhanagar 46 184 184 0

38 74 52 515   1 *Khas Baguri 402 1544 1544 0

38 74 52 542   1 *Koktara 354 1338 1338 0

38 74 52 551   1 *Krishnapur 120 485 485 0

38 74 52 587   1 *Madhkhor 292 1057 1057 0

38 74 52 596   1 *Mahabbatpur 86 266 266 0

38 74 52 672   1 *Naoda 444 1786 1786 0

38 74 52 752   1 *Patabuka 402 1499 1490 9

38 74 52 775   1 *Prayagpur 70 275 275 0

38 74 52 788   1 *Purba Manik 68 364 255 109

38 74 52 950   1 *Sultanpur 390 1525 1525 0

38 74 63               Dharanji Union Total 6863 7617 28990 28990 0 1044

38 74 63 085   1 *Baguan 360 1193 1193 0

38 74 63 242   1 *Chak Simulia 77 286 286 0

38 74 63 282   1 *Daibaknandanpur 279 1041 1041 0

38 74 63 327   1 *Dharanji 826 3136 3136 0

38 74 63 340   1 *Doghara 93 387 387 0

38 74 63 389   1 *Hajipur 119 383 383 0

38 74 63 407   1 *Hatkhola 171 709 709 0

38 74 63 443   1 *Jogaipur 108 457 457 0

38 74 63 452   1 *Kachna 120 476 476 0

38 74 63 546   1 *Kotalibag 222 708 708 0

38 74 63 631   1 *Mirzapur 157 554 554 0

38 74 63 654   1 *Nandail 356 1450 1450 0

38 74 63 694   1 *Nitaran 120 432 432 0

38 74 63 730   1 *Parail 535 2032 2032 0

38 74 63 735   1 *Parbatipur 201 727 727 0

38 74 63 766   1 *Polasgar 127 570 570 0

38 74 63 815   1 *Raipur 430 1547 1547 0
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38 74 63 818   1 *Salua 272 1144 1144 0

38 74 63 851   1 *Ratanpur 1059 4108 4108 0

38 74 63 860   1 *Rupapur 75 360 360 0

38 74 63 882   1 *Samsabad 429 1717 1717 0

38 74 63 936   1 *Srimantapur 318 1206 1206 0

38 74 63 954   1 *Tajpur 172 614 614 0

38 74 63 977   1 *Uchna 991 3753 3753 0

38 74 73               Kusumba Union Total 11629 7879 29566 29566 0 628

38 74 73 035   1 *Andalgaon 221 827 827 0

38 74 73 053   1 *Arziandulgaon 109 381 381 0

38 74 73 071   1 *Azra Sidhail 202 747 747 0

38 74 73 076   1 *Bagan 212 782 782 0

38 74 73 112   1 *Banshkhur 340 1321 1321 0

38 74 73 134   1 *Bara Pukuria 111 400 400 0

38 74 73 143   1 *Baze Dhurail 89 303 303 0

38 74 73 210   1 *Bridhigram 340 1350 1350 0

38 74 73 219   1 *Chak Ghosal 93 363 363 0

38 74 73 224   1 *Chak Gobinda 26 91 91 0

38 74 73 228   1 *Chak Salaipur 47 171 171 0

38 74 73 237   1 *Chak Sidhail 240 899 899 0

38 74 73 255   1 *Chhalakhur 80 295 295 0

38 74 73 277   1 *Dahad Pur 58 220 220 0

38 74 73 318   1 *Dhakar Para 174 684 684 0

38 74 73 331   1 *Dhurail 529 1983 1983 0

38 74 73 358   1 *Ganguria 1688 6172 6172 0

38 74 73 358 01 1   Kadam Pukur 67 268 268 0

38 74 73 358 02 1   Kata Pukur 163 593 593 0

38 74 73 358 03 1   Kashiabari 87 320 320 0

38 74 73 358 04 1   Joyhar 226 765 765 0

38 74 73 358 05 1   Abar Para 101 408 408 0

38 74 73 358 06 1   Math Para 211 812 812 0

38 74 73 358 07 1   Pirpal 214 869 869 0

38 74 73 358 08 1   Khamar Para 206 748 748 0

38 74 73 358 09 1   Sharar Para 202 687 687 0

38 74 73 358 10 1   Latpara 211 702 702 0

38 74 73 367   1 *Gobindapur 357 1395 1395 0

38 74 73 371   1 *Gohara 114 429 429 0

38 74 73 385   1 *Habibpur 356 1326 1326 0

38 74 73 394   1 *Hakimpur Kaijuri 309 1139 1139 0

38 74 73 448   1 *Jora 58 230 230 0

38 74 73 466   1 *Kamalpur 59 231 231 0

38 74 73 493   1 *Kashara 396 1512 1512 0
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38 74 73 524   1 *Khas Sidhail 105 384 384 0

38 74 73 560   1 *Kuatpur 267 1041 1041 0

38 74 73 681   1 *Narayanpur 129 474 474 0

38 74 73 708   1 *Panchail 150 493 493 0

38 74 73 779   1 *Pukur Para 98 352 352 0

38 74 73 784   1 *Purba Krishnapur 267 1151 1151 0

38 74 73 806   1 *Rahamatpur 108 371 371 0

38 74 73 856   1 *Runihali 169 644 644 0

38 74 73 918   1 *Sonakul 115 451 451 0

38 74 73 927   1 *Sasari 49 165 165 0

38 74 73 959   1 *Telihar 214 789 789 0

38 74 84               Mohamadpur Union Total 9531 6538 24642 24642 0 639

38 74 84 022   1 *Amirpur 172 641 641 0

38 74 84 026   1 *Amlagari 90 331 331 0

38 74 84 094   1 *Baharampur 248 977 977 0

38 74 84 103   1 *Bakila 112 387 387 0

38 74 84 121   1 *Barail 197 799 799 0

38 74 84 125   1 *Barakandi 365 1442 1442 0

38 74 84 152   1 *Belkhur 244 1018 1018 0

38 74 84 156   1 *Berakhai 114 345 345 0

38 74 84 188   1 *Bindhara 210 763 763 0

38 74 84 470   1 *Kamargaon 204 796 796 0

38 74 84 501   1 *Kayeskul 100 379 379 0

38 74 84 506   1 *Keorta 280 1015 1015 0

38 74 84 528   1 *Khokshagari 126 537 537 0

38 74 84 578   1 *Laknahar 173 643 643 0

38 74 84 600   1 *Mohammadpur 381 1406 1406 0

38 74 84 636   1 *Molan 283 1058 1058 0

38 74 84 645   1 *Nakura 99 301 301 0

38 74 84 658   1 *Nandala 126 480 480 0

38 74 84 663   1 *Nandas 120 497 497 0

38 74 84 667   1 *Nandigaon 549 1985 1985 0

38 74 84 685   1 *Nikardighi 120 444 444 0

38 74 84 699   1 *Pabahar 156 571 571 0

38 74 84 712   1 *Panchgachhi 207 866 866 0

38 74 84 726   1 *Panikhur 118 425 425 0

38 74 84 820   1 *Raygaon 259 964 964 0

38 74 84 842   1 *Rasidpur 542 2117 2117 0

38 74 84 869   1 *Sahazadpur 38 144 144 0

38 74 84 896   1 *Sarail 238 939 939 0

38 74 84 923   1 *Sona Para 348 1176 1176 0

38 74 84 945   1 *Sukurmayi 319 1196 1196 0
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Joypurhat Zila Total        242556 241994 115 447 913768 459284 454484 101

 Joypurhat Zila 1 206361 206157 70 134 769858 386599 383259 101

 Joypurhat Zila 2 33045 32696 42 307 132199 66863 65336 102

 Joypurhat Zila 3 3150 3141 3 6 11711 5822 5889 99

Akkelpur Upazila Total        36638 36600 11 27 137619 68333 69286 99

  Akkelpur Upazila 1 30357 30330 8 19 113392 56204 57188 98

  Akkelpur Upazila 2 6281 6270 3 8 24227 12129 12098 100

Akkelpur  Paurashava 2 6281 6270 3 8 24227 12129 12098 100

  Ward No-01 Total        457 457 0 0 1708 869 839 104

*Amatta 2 457 457 0 0 1708 869 839 104

  Ward No-02 Total        986 986 0 0 3830 1945 1885 103

*Beharpur-Part 2 568 568 0 0 2245 1158 1087 107

*Rajkhanda 2 276 276 0 0 1057 531 526 101

*Thengapur 2 142 142 0 0 528 256 272 94

  Ward No-03 Total        477 477 0 0 1773 859 914 94

*Akkelpur (Part)(Paschim) 2 477 477 0 0 1773 859 914 94

  Ward No-04 Total        980 973 2 5 3796 1903 1893 101

*Akkelpur (Part)(Purba) 2 980 973 2 5 3796 1903 1893 101

  Ward No-05 Total        561 558 0 3 2261 1120 1141 98

*Hastabasantapur(Part)(Paschim) 2 561 558 0 3 2261 1120 1141 98

  Ward No-06 Total        725 725 0 0 2835 1400 1435 98

*Hastabasantapur(Part)(Purba) 2 388 388 0 0 1548 781 767 102

*Srikristapur 2 337 337 0 0 1287 619 668 93

  Ward No-07 Total        726 726 0 0 2736 1386 1350 103

*Gurki 2 102 102 0 0 391 202 189 107

*Keshabpur 2 624 624 0 0 2345 1184 1161 102

  Ward No-08 Total        591 591 0 0 2388 1172 1216 96

*Manikpara 2 224 224 0 0 848 424 424 100

*Santa 2 367 367 0 0 1540 748 792 94

  Ward No-09 Total        778 777 1 0 2900 1475 1425 104

*Chakrapara 2 560 560 0 0 2087 1038 1049 99

*Mokimpur 2 218 217 1 0 813 437 376 116

  Gopinathpur Union Total        6285 6281 3 1 23318 11626 11692 99

*Abadpur 1 412 412 0 0 1552 768 784 98

*Ahladipur 1 298 298 0 0 1018 499 519 96

  Khayerkuri 1 64 64 0 0 222 110 112 98

  Ahladipur 1 234 234 0 0 796 389 407 96

*Ali Mohammadpur 1 287 287 0 0 1013 507 506 100

*Barail 1 426 426 0 0 1544 765 779 98

*Belgharia 1 195 195 0 0 689 340 349 97

Table C-02: Distribution of household, population by sex, residence and community
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  Belgharia 1 55 55 0 0 215 104 111 94

  Ratnahar 1 140 140 0 0 474 236 238 99

*Bhanurkanda 1 179 179 0 0 710 365 345 106

*Bhikni 1 316 314 1 1 1214 641 573 112

*Chapagachhi 1 268 268 0 0 863 417 446 93

*Dhekuncha 1 110 110 0 0 392 190 202 94

*Dioal 1 228 228 0 0 861 429 432 99

*Dulali 1 259 259 0 0 969 483 486 99

*Gopalpur 1 748 747 1 0 2959 1503 1456 103

*Gundimsara 1 181 181 0 0 729 387 342 113

*Haripur 1 125 125 0 0 431 201 230 87

  Haripur 1 45 45 0 0 171 76 95 80

  Lochanpara 1 80 80 0 0 260 125 135 93

*Harisara 1 251 251 0 0 865 418 447 94

*Hossainnagar 1 110 110 0 0 424 220 204 108

*Jogibhita 1 186 186 0 0 625 289 336 86

*Kasira 1 448 448 0 0 1793 851 942 90

*Lakshmibhatta 1 126 126 0 0 443 237 206 115

*Mohitair 1 317 316 1 0 1161 601 560 107

*Purna Gopinathpur 1 221 221 0 0 792 408 384 106

*Sonai 1 112 112 0 0 485 236 249 95

*Temaria 1 329 329 0 0 1215 587 628 93

  Temaria 1 200 200 0 0 724 346 378 92

  Nohar Para 1 99 99 0 0 372 181 191 95

  Daskuri 1 30 30 0 0 119 60 59 102

*Suchhisti 1 153 153 0 0 571 284 287 99

  Raikali Union Total        6388 6380 1 7 23475 11523 11952 96

*Amanpur 1 185 185 0 0 709 341 368 93

*Ambari 1 335 335 0 0 1253 635 618 103

  Ambari 1 155 155 0 0 608 309 299 103

  Baluka Para 1 105 105 0 0 380 192 188 102

  Khapara 1 75 75 0 0 265 134 131 102

*Bagirbaria 1 262 262 0 0 1011 511 500 102

  Chandrapail 1 85 85 0 0 326 160 166 96

  Harinatara 1 60 60 0 0 228 118 110 107

  Bagirbaria 1 117 117 0 0 457 233 224 104

*Chiarigram 1 690 690 0 0 2620 1272 1348 94

  Banamali Para 1 287 287 0 0 1158 572 586 98

  Chak Bishturampur 1 403 403 0 0 1462 700 762 92

*Debisaul 1 327 326 0 1 1184 578 606 95
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*Deora 1 529 529 0 0 1930 953 977 98

  Chak Budhai 1 107 107 0 0 399 188 211 89

  Chak Bhabani 1 245 245 0 0 895 445 450 99

  Deora 1 177 177 0 0 636 320 316 101

*Gudamba Dashara 1 345 344 0 1 1324 647 677 96

*Harisadi 1 168 168 0 0 629 301 328 92

*Jagati Dola Para 1 230 230 0 0 743 363 380 96

*Kalanja Rasalpur 1 225 225 0 0 864 422 442 95

*Khosla Para 1 94 94 0 0 361 172 189 91

*Maligaon 1 381 380 0 1 1338 684 654 105

  Maligaon 1 263 263 0 0 926 471 455 104

  Madhai Pukur 1 118 117 0 1 412 213 199 107

*Manjia 1 283 283 0 0 943 461 482 96

*Naota 1 152 151 0 1 558 286 272 105

*Narikeli 1 597 595 0 2 2175 1053 1122 94

  Aushagari 1 111 111 0 0 450 214 236 91

  Gholagari 1 49 48 0 1 175 89 86 103

  Dighalgari 1 49 49 0 0 176 88 88 100

  Baoudhya Pukur 1 52 52 0 0 180 88 92 96

  Dukha Para 1 47 47 0 0 165 82 83 99

  Narikeli 1 289 288 0 1 1029 492 537 92

*Pundaria 1 327 325 1 1 1168 564 604 93

*Roykali 1 853 853 0 0 3092 1525 1567 97

  Kalikapur 1 129 129 0 0 511 261 250 104

  Khapara 1 118 118 0 0 416 218 198 110

  Hargachha 1 220 220 0 0 820 403 417 97

  Sreegal Dighi 1 113 113 0 0 400 188 212 89

  Guchchhagram 1 73 73 0 0 269 130 139 94

  Roykali 1 200 200 0 0 676 325 351 93

*Sanatanpur 1 104 104 0 0 410 202 208 97

*Siala 1 159 159 0 0 568 271 297 91

*Sujal Dighi 1 142 142 0 0 595 282 313 90

  Rukindipur Union Total        6895 6890 0 5 26115 13097 13018 101

*Aualgari 1 838 838 0 0 3247 1713 1534 112

*Begunbari 1 128 128 0 0 451 217 234 93

*Bhandaripara 1 222 222 0 0 833 435 398 109

*Chak Bila 1 224 224 0 0 814 403 411 98

*Gangaprasad 1 90 90 0 0 342 166 176 94

*Gobarpur 1 145 145 0 0 466 228 238 96

*Ismailpur 1 644 644 0 0 2401 1190 1211 98
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*Jalalpur 1 356 356 0 0 1376 701 675 104

*Kanupur 1 852 850 0 2 3028 1523 1505 101

*Manail 1 96 96 0 0 344 177 167 106

*Matapur 1 838 838 0 0 3166 1521 1645 92

*Naldanga 1 212 212 0 0 784 395 389 102

*Palsha 1 322 322 0 0 1332 678 654 104

*Roar 1 679 679 0 0 2631 1307 1324 99

*Rukindipur 1 1168 1165 0 3 4604 2288 2316 99

*Ulipur 1 81 81 0 0 296 155 141 110

  Sonamukhi Union Total        4238 4234 2 2 16266 8056 8210 98

*Anantapur 1 446 442 2 2 1637 832 805 103

*Bhadrakali 1 183 183 0 0 657 338 319 106

*Chak Bijali 1 149 149 0 0 628 316 312 101

*Chak Raghunath 1 242 242 0 0 857 427 430 99

*Chukaibari 1 104 104 0 0 372 184 188 98

*Halhalia 1 158 158 0 0 515 242 273 89

*Hazra Para 1 133 133 0 0 482 240 242 99

*Jafarpur 1 282 282 0 0 1169 584 585 100

*Kanthalbari 1 209 209 0 0 941 478 463 103

*Kola 1 482 482 0 0 2000 988 1012 98

*Mohammadpur 1 418 418 0 0 1475 733 742 99

*Palashbari 1 78 78 0 0 299 152 147 103

*Ramsala 1 679 679 0 0 2688 1288 1400 92

*Talgharia 1 82 82 0 0 265 133 132 101

*Uttar Ganipur 1 593 593 0 0 2281 1121 1160 97

  Tilakpur Union Total        6551 6545 2 4 24218 11902 12316 97

*Abdullahpur 1 266 266 0 0 946 457 489 93

*Amail 1 39 39 0 0 146 75 71 106

*Bhagbura 1 27 27 0 0 113 49 64 77

*Bhatkuri 1 313 313 0 0 1167 576 591 97

*Bhatta Palashi 1 297 297 0 0 888 408 480 85

  Bhatta Palashi 1 101 101 0 0 307 152 155 98

  Purbapara 1 196 196 0 0 581 256 325 79

*Chardighi 1 347 347 0 0 1250 612 638 96

  Chardighi 1 90 90 0 0 314 161 153 105

  Pukhuria Para 1 95 95 0 0 316 143 173 83

  Bamanigram 1 162 162 0 0 620 308 312 99

*Gholkuri 1 74 74 0 0 270 146 124 118

*Gopinathpur 1 59 59 0 0 230 129 101 128

*Kadoa 1 175 175 0 0 589 261 328 80
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  Kadoa 1 89 89 0 0 297 130 167 78

  Kholagari 1 86 86 0 0 292 131 161 81

*Kannach Para 1 270 270 0 0 847 400 447 89

*Karamji 1 147 147 0 0 518 247 271 91

  Karamji 1 137 137 0 0 478 226 252 90

  Kaigari 1 10 10 0 0 40 21 19 111

*Kaya 1 298 298 0 0 1216 611 605 101

*Khanpura 1 172 172 0 0 492 247 245 101

  Khanpura 1 88 88 0 0 306 156 150 104

  Chak Ismailpur 1 84 84 0 0 186 91 95 96

*Krishnakola 1 205 205 0 0 726 346 380 91

  Krishnakola 1 85 85 0 0 321 155 166 93

  Chichuria 1 120 120 0 0 405 191 214 89

*Manikpur 1 283 283 0 0 1184 580 604 96

  Manikpur 1 188 188 0 0 766 384 382 101

  Jafrapara 1 74 74 0 0 319 155 164 95

  Padmapukur 1 21 21 0 0 99 41 58 71

*Marma 1 214 214 0 0 778 391 387 101

  Marma 1 131 131 0 0 470 238 232 103

  Miah Para 1 83 83 0 0 308 153 155 99

*Mathikuri 1 106 106 0 0 435 215 220 98

*Mirzapur 1 252 252 0 0 989 485 504 96

  Bargachha 1 114 114 0 0 452 211 241 88

  Jhalgharia 1 138 138 0 0 537 274 263 104

*Mohanpur 1 328 328 0 0 1217 613 604 101

  Mohanpur 1 301 301 0 0 1117 559 558 100

  Bagapukur 1 27 27 0 0 100 54 46 117

*Naojore 1 262 262 0 0 958 454 504 90

*Nurnagar 1 989 983 2 4 3922 1995 1927 104

  Dararkul 1 205 205 0 0 774 368 406 91

  Kachari Para 1 188 184 1 3 762 412 350 118

  Paschim Bazar 1 114 113 1 0 537 289 248 117

  Shiala Para 1 162 161 0 1 658 327 331 99

  Majhi Para 1 36 36 0 0 152 72 80 90

  Naya Para 1 71 71 0 0 257 128 129 99

  Purba Bazar 1 213 213 0 0 782 399 383 104

*Pathandhara 1 149 149 0 0 532 257 275 93

*Punghar Dighi 1 281 281 0 0 1086 515 571 90

*Roynagar 1 255 255 0 0 962 472 490 96

  Roynagar 1 171 171 0 0 610 283 327 87
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  Fulbari 1 84 84 0 0 352 189 163 116

*Saraswatipur 1 245 245 0 0 888 441 447 99

*Sreekarna Dighi 1 86 86 0 0 344 161 183 88

*Shyampur 1 200 200 0 0 734 378 356 106

*Uttar Bishnupur 1 212 212 0 0 791 381 410 93

Joypurhat Sadar Upazila Total        76385 76030 50 305 289058 147096 141962 104

  Joypurhat Sadar Upazila 1 59542 59475 29 38 220025 111818 108207 103

  Joypurhat Sadar Upazila 2 16843 16555 21 267 69033 35278 33755 105

Joypurhat  Paurashava 2 16843 16555 21 267 69033 35278 33755 105

  Ward No-01 Total        2291 2277 1 13 8806 4416 4390 101

*Bulu Para 2 480 480 0 0 1907 964 943 102

*Hatil Hazipara 2 236 236 0 0 844 425 419 101

*Master Para 2 518 509 0 9 1994 1006 988 102

*Rupnagar 2 497 497 0 0 1946 965 981 98

*Purba Hatil 2 351 346 1 4 1320 670 650 103

*Sugar Mill Para 2 209 209 0 0 795 386 409 94

  Ward No-02 Total        1542 1536 6 0 6107 2914 3193 91

*Joypur 2 329 329 0 0 1195 604 591 102

*Paschim Hatil 2 347 347 0 0 1365 674 691 98

*Khanjanpur 2 866 860 6 0 3547 1636 1911 86

  Ward No-03 Total        1594 1583 3 8 6668 3252 3416 95

*Chak Gopal 2 229 229 0 0 959 471 488 97

*Burabury Ara 2 59 58 0 1 237 120 117 103

*Patary Para 2 87 87 0 0 295 147 148 99

*Rahmatpur 2 208 202 0 6 941 515 426 121

*Paschim Gariakanta 2 277 274 2 1 1344 518 826 63

*Purba Gariakanta 2 173 172 1 0 758 391 367 107

*Saheb Para 2 561 561 0 0 2134 1090 1044 104

  Ward No-04 Total        1835 1770 0 65 7876 4128 3748 110

*Adarsha Para 2 354 349 0 5 1537 800 737 109

*Paschim Debipur 2 264 264 0 0 988 464 524 89

*Sakidar Para 2 75 68 0 7 302 159 143 111

*Sagar Para 2 214 185 0 29 1037 542 495 109

*Shantinagar 2 928 904 0 24 4012 2163 1849 117

  Ward No-05 Total        2104 1994 3 107 9088 4763 4325 110

*Bangabandhu Para 2 297 286 1 10 1206 569 637 89

*Chitra Para 2 268 253 0 15 1384 609 775 79

*Dewan Para 2 387 341 2 44 1867 1183 684 173

*Gouripara 2 162 161 0 1 573 302 271 111

*Purba Debipur 2 260 260 0 0 1050 544 506 108
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*Janiar Bagan Paschim Part 2 246 220 0 26 1105 592 513 115

*Sheikh Para 2 484 473 0 11 1903 964 939 103

  Ward No-06 Total        1825 1769 1 55 8086 4427 3659 121

*Arafatnagar 2 89 81 1 7 1013 819 194 422

*Madrasa Para 2 584 572 0 12 2379 1215 1164 104

*Janiar Bagan Purba Part 2 634 614 0 20 2568 1327 1241 107

*Sardar Para 2 518 502 0 16 2126 1066 1060 101

  Ward No-07 Total        2242 2234 5 3 8759 4505 4254 106

*Bamonpur Part One 2 231 231 0 0 794 405 389 104

*Bagicha Para 2 410 409 1 0 1626 841 785 107

*Harail 2 719 715 3 1 2965 1537 1428 108

*Panchur Chock 2 360 360 0 0 1413 713 700 102

*Sabujnagar 2 522 519 1 2 1961 1009 952 106

  Ward No-08 Total        1689 1682 0 7 6709 3317 3392 98

*Bamonpur Part-2 2 517 517 0 0 2098 1040 1058 98

*Dhanmondi 2 653 649 0 4 2546 1250 1296 96

*Irak Nagar 2 222 220 0 2 933 464 469 99

*Jobbar Mondolpara 2 297 296 0 1 1132 563 569 99

  Ward No-09 Total        1721 1710 2 9 6934 3556 3378 105

*Aram Nagar 2 290 288 0 2 1263 686 577 119

*Bamonpur Part-3 2 426 426 0 0 1736 898 838 107

*Biswas Para 2 482 477 1 4 1828 905 923 98

*Kashiabari 2 165 164 0 1 652 324 328 99

*Kundupara 2 252 250 0 2 971 487 484 101

*Maroary Patty 2 51 51 0 0 239 130 109 119

*Poura Market 2 55 54 1 0 245 126 119 106

  Amdai Union Total        6149 6139 3 7 22562 11306 11256 100

*Amdai 1 361 359 1 1 1272 632 640 99

*Amdai Gopalpur 1 137 137 0 0 476 240 236 102

*Bankila 1 270 269 1 0 941 478 463 103

*Kadoa 1 1099 1096 0 3 3964 2015 1949 103

  Chak Para 1 81 81 0 0 298 152 146 104

  Dhole Para 1 189 189 0 0 654 337 317 106

  Fakir Para 1 326 324 0 2 1183 590 593 99

  Palikadoa 1 406 406 0 0 1454 745 709 105

  Kayra Para 1 97 96 0 1 375 191 184 104

*Kaitahar 1 1066 1065 1 0 3667 1836 1831 100

  Kaitahar 1 792 791 1 0 2688 1351 1337 101

  Hatubhanga 1 274 274 0 0 979 485 494 98

*Kendul 1 718 717 0 1 2706 1359 1347 101
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  Naya Para 1 103 103 0 0 338 174 164 106

  Jala Para 1 38 38 0 0 166 71 95 75

  Kendul 1 577 576 0 1 2202 1114 1088 102

*Mirgaon 1 228 228 0 0 809 408 401 102

*Mitna 1 340 340 0 0 1307 681 626 109

  Mitna 1 253 253 0 0 987 506 481 105

  Pater Pukur 1 87 87 0 0 320 175 145 121

*Muraripur 1 173 173 0 0 1062 481 581 83

*Paikar 1 267 266 0 1 934 475 459 103

  Paikar 1 187 186 0 1 627 309 318 97

  Monna Para 1 80 80 0 0 307 166 141 118

*Purba Madhainagar 1 501 501 0 0 1827 915 912 100

*Purba Sundarpur 1 335 334 0 1 1236 605 631 96

*Rangta 1 330 330 0 0 1260 634 626 101

  Ghona Para 1 59 59 0 0 229 114 115 99

  Rangta 1 191 191 0 0 709 353 356 99

  Chowdhury Para 1 80 80 0 0 322 167 155 108

*Teghara Dandapani 1 324 324 0 0 1101 547 554 99

  Teghara 1 55 55 0 0 199 99 100 99

  Dandapani 1 269 269 0 0 902 448 454 99

  Bambu Union Total        6900 6895 0 5 26510 13640 12870 106

*Bambu 1 741 741 0 0 3180 1629 1551 105

*Binodpur 1 971 968 0 3 3503 1784 1719 104

*Dharki 1 1677 1677 0 0 6344 3234 3110 104

*Hanail 1 645 645 0 0 2576 1349 1227 110

*Hanail Bambu 1 386 386 0 0 1489 758 731 104

*Hichmi 1 575 575 0 0 2183 1102 1081 102

*Kadirpur 1 57 57 0 0 206 111 95 117

*Kauargaon 1 976 975 0 1 3610 1873 1737 108

*Karai 1 636 635 0 1 2490 1321 1169 113

*Mamudpur Buzrug 1 236 236 0 0 929 479 450 106

  Bhadsa Union Total        9639 9636 1 2 35015 17576 17439 101

*Banshkata 1 375 375 0 0 1286 653 633 103

*Bara Majhi Para 1 372 372 0 0 1282 631 651 97

*Bazarpur 1 66 66 0 0 219 100 119 84

*Bhadsa 1 665 665 0 0 2521 1253 1268 99

*Bhagabanpur 1 82 82 0 0 345 171 174 98

*Bilashbari 1 82 82 0 0 295 146 149 98

*Buzrug 1 416 415 0 1 1539 774 765 101

*Chak Jagadishpur 1 167 167 0 0 596 291 305 95
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*Chak Kamal 1 112 112 0 0 374 191 183 104

*Chak Jaikrishnapur 1 240 240 0 0 858 432 426 101

*Chandipur 1 140 140 0 0 497 230 267 86

*Chhawal Para 1 542 542 0 0 2300 1150 1150 100

*Chhit Dalimba 1 60 60 0 0 209 106 103 103

*Chhota Majhipara 1 157 157 0 0 546 272 274 99

*Debipur Khas 1 7 7 0 0 24 12 12 100

*Debrail 1 148 148 0 0 535 281 254 111

*Deonahar 1 218 218 0 0 695 349 346 101

*Dior 1 646 646 0 0 2234 1123 1111 101

*Durgadaha 1 199 199 0 0 706 342 364 94

*Faridpur 1 285 285 0 0 998 499 499 100

*Gopalpur 1 217 217 0 0 771 383 388 99

*Haripur 1 600 600 0 0 2080 1036 1044 99

*Ichakpur 1 52 52 0 0 200 99 101 98

*Kadamgachhi 1 150 150 0 0 578 282 296 95

*Kandi 1 311 311 0 0 1210 622 588 106

*Kazikar 1 66 66 0 0 221 111 110 101

*Khurda Saguna 1 194 194 0 0 670 337 333 101

*Kochnapur 1 90 90 0 0 298 150 148 101

*Kuchkuri 1 287 287 0 0 1039 521 518 101

*Malaipur 1 83 83 0 0 316 159 157 101

*Nurpur 1 356 356 0 0 1330 673 657 102

*Pakurdari 1 358 358 0 0 1363 703 660 107

*Pali 1 626 625 0 1 2369 1210 1159 104

*Palibari 1 336 336 0 0 1220 596 624 96

*Panditpur 1 292 292 0 0 978 480 498 96

*Parbatipur 1 180 180 0 0 628 330 298 111

*Tekana 1 192 192 0 0 726 380 346 110

*Tupara 1 270 269 1 0 959 498 461 108

  Chak Barkat Union Total        4636 4623 9 4 16244 8356 7888 106

*Arazi Jagadishpur 1 140 140 0 0 449 224 225 100

*Bhatkota 1 114 114 0 0 425 210 215 98

*Bhutia Para 1 110 110 0 0 385 195 190 103

*Chak Barkat 1 255 244 8 3 1003 609 394 155

*Chak Ishwarpur 1 38 38 0 0 83 35 48 73

*Chak Pahunanda 1 300 300 0 0 986 501 485 103

*Chak Ujjal 1 209 209 0 0 740 376 364 103

*Chirala 1 266 266 0 0 962 503 459 110

*Dhaoa 1 64 64 0 0 209 109 100 109
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*Dogar 1 132 131 1 0 431 218 213 102

*Jagadishpur 1 471 471 0 0 1747 865 882 98

*Kamalpur 1 6 6 0 0 15 7 8 88

*Kamarpur 1 262 262 0 0 1000 500 500 100

*Khas Pahunanda 1 708 707 0 1 2498 1286 1212 106

*Mahadipur 1 281 281 0 0 961 482 479 101

*Mallikpur 1 27 27 0 0 85 43 42 102

*Namuja 1 203 203 0 0 712 373 339 110

*Naopara 1 188 188 0 0 620 323 297 109

*Nizampur 1 120 120 0 0 426 219 207 106

*Nidhi 1 95 95 0 0 309 172 137 126

*Pahunanda 1 151 151 0 0 512 258 254 102

*Rajnagar 1 117 117 0 0 400 198 202 98

*Ramnagar 1 26 26 0 0 74 37 37 100

*Sundarpur (Part-2) 1 171 171 0 0 583 299 284 105

*Teraganti 1 161 161 0 0 553 277 276 100

*Udpur 1 21 21 0 0 76 37 39 95

  Dhalahar Union Total        5185 5172 3 10 17382 8806 8576 103

*Atthoka 1 359 359 0 0 1198 608 590 103

*Baliator 1 340 340 0 0 1205 609 596 102

*Bhanuikusalia 1 807 807 0 0 2829 1432 1397 103

*Bishnupur 1 661 661 0 0 2113 1055 1058 100

*Chandpur 1 214 214 0 0 759 400 359 111

*Chhota Baliator 1 48 48 0 0 175 90 85 106

*Daria Para 1 291 291 0 0 976 469 507 93

*Dhalahar 1 531 528 3 0 1790 934 856 109

*Kaikuri 1 95 95 0 0 311 151 160 94

*Kalyanpur 1 192 192 0 0 626 321 305 105

*Madhainagar 1 155 155 0 0 483 241 242 100

*Nikti Para 1 321 312 0 9 1013 522 491 106

*Raghunathpur 1 110 110 0 0 393 198 195 102

*Rahimapur 1 28 28 0 0 97 45 52 87

*Ramkrishnapur 1 543 542 0 1 1854 938 916 102

*Sekh Para 1 180 180 0 0 575 291 284 102

*Thipur 1 229 229 0 0 721 372 349 107

*Uttar Sekhpur 1 81 81 0 0 264 130 134 97

  Dogachhi Union Total        9061 9053 5 3 33721 17155 16566 104

*Baguan 1 200 200 0 0 757 385 372 103

*Baranasi 1 118 118 0 0 519 271 248 109

*Billa 1 581 581 0 0 2138 1083 1055 103
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*Buzrug Bharunia 1 247 246 1 0 991 537 454 118

*Chak Bharunia 1 361 360 1 0 1273 642 631 102

*Chak Shyam 1 323 323 0 0 1290 653 637 103

*Dalimba 1 130 130 0 0 542 274 268 102

*Dogachhi 1 1152 1148 2 2 4321 2151 2170 99

  Dakshin Dogachhi 1 281 281 0 0 1041 528 513 103

  Uttar Dogachhi 1 871 867 2 2 3280 1623 1657 98

*Ghasuria 1 304 304 0 0 1166 597 569 105

*Ichhua 1 655 655 0 0 2398 1212 1186 102

*Ishwarpur 1 354 354 0 0 1281 654 627 104

*Jitapur 1 96 96 0 0 345 161 184 88

*Jitarpur 1 441 441 0 0 1552 774 778 99

*Mojahidpur 1 31 30 0 1 158 99 59 168

*Nakuria 1 113 113 0 0 392 200 192 104

*Paturia 1 887 887 0 0 3406 1737 1669 104

  Purba Paturia 1 637 637 0 0 2425 1233 1192 103

  Paschim Paturia 1 250 250 0 0 981 504 477 106

*Pechulia 1 1376 1375 1 0 4997 2572 2425 106

  Purba Pechulia 1 665 665 0 0 2392 1226 1166 105

  Paschim Pechulia 1 711 710 1 0 2605 1346 1259 107

*Raghabpur 1 540 540 0 0 1949 988 961 103

*Shimulia 1 179 179 0 0 690 366 324 113

*Thiat 1 251 251 0 0 965 496 469 106

*Uttar Joypur 1 722 722 0 0 2591 1303 1288 101

  Jamalpur Union Total        6515 6513 0 2 25111 12703 12408 102

*Berail 1 148 148 0 0 600 304 296 103

*Bhiti 1 516 516 0 0 1990 1024 966 106

*Chanda 1 124 124 0 0 485 241 244 99

*Dadra Jantigram 1 2476 2474 0 2 9593 4920 4673 105

  Chak Dadra 1 256 256 0 0 1006 508 498 102

  Khetu Crarbaria 1 213 212 0 1 776 407 369 110

  Jandi Sardar Para 1 571 570 0 1 2227 1129 1098 103

  Madhya Dadra Jandigram 1 447 447 0 0 1817 973 844 115

  Suktahar 1 345 345 0 0 1313 687 626 110

  Dhulatar 1 524 524 0 0 1980 973 1007 97

  Dakshin Dadra 1 120 120 0 0 474 243 231 105

*Jamalpur 1 1467 1467 0 0 5625 2829 2796 101

  Uttar Jamalpur 1 991 991 0 0 3960 1998 1962 102

  Dakshin Jamalpur 1 476 476 0 0 1665 831 834 100

*Madhab Para 1 291 291 0 0 1138 557 581 96
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*Narayan Para 1 456 456 0 0 1772 889 883 101

*Sahapur 1 801 801 0 0 3019 1501 1518 99

  Purba Sahapur 1 388 388 0 0 1497 748 749 100

  Paschim Sahapur 1 413 413 0 0 1522 753 769 98

*Uri 1 236 236 0 0 889 438 451 97

  Mohammadabad Union Total        4839 4832 5 2 18332 9426 8906 106

*Ausgara 1 397 397 0 0 1405 727 678 107

*Balarampur 1 88 88 0 0 306 149 157 95

*Belamla 1 402 402 0 0 1547 833 714 117

*Chak Mohan 1 358 358 0 0 1361 687 674 102

*Jumni Para 1 71 71 0 0 204 95 109 87

*Kalu Para 1 85 85 0 0 290 146 144 101

*Keshabpur 1 325 324 1 0 1183 602 581 104

*Khayerdara 1 78 78 0 0 301 152 149 102

*Kuzisahar 1 118 118 0 0 469 250 219 114

*Maharul 1 233 232 0 1 905 469 436 108

*Mandal Para 1 115 115 0 0 484 250 234 107

*Mangni Para 1 96 96 0 0 368 180 188 96

*Parulia 1 1140 1136 4 0 4401 2344 2057 114

*Tajpur 1 207 207 0 0 716 351 365 96

*Teghar Bisa 1 1126 1125 0 1 4392 2191 2201 100

  Puranapail Union Total        6618 6612 3 3 25148 12850 12298 104

*Bankhur 1 357 357 0 0 1325 661 664 100

*Bara Tajpur 1 946 944 1 1 3917 2040 1877 109

*Chhota Helkunda 1 207 207 0 0 729 352 377 93

*Dastapur 1 278 278 0 0 1088 597 491 122

*Gadan Sahar 1 307 307 0 0 1014 516 498 104

*Gangadaspur 1 146 146 0 0 506 264 242 109

*Gangrail 1 135 135 0 0 513 266 247 108

*Gobindapur 1 86 86 0 0 309 157 152 103

*Gopinathpur 1 249 249 0 0 963 494 469 105

*Halat 1 462 462 0 0 1677 841 836 101

*Hatigara 1 313 313 0 0 1155 567 588 96

*Helkunda 1 882 881 1 0 3319 1696 1623 104

*Jalatul 1 384 384 0 0 1487 758 729 104

*Parbatta 1 203 203 0 0 731 362 369 98

*Puranapail 1 939 936 1 2 3793 1964 1829 107

*Shalgaon 1 178 178 0 0 586 294 292 101

*Shyampur 1 210 210 0 0 774 380 394 96

*Tulat 1 336 336 0 0 1262 641 621 103
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Kalai Upazila Total        38745 38720 6 19 143197 70860 72337 98

  Kalai Upazila 1 34334 34322 2 10 126733 62687 64046 98

  Kalai Upazila 2 4411 4398 4 9 16464 8173 8291 99

Kalai  Paurashava 2 4411 4398 4 9 16464 8173 8291 99

  Ward No-01 Total        637 635 1 1 2282 1119 1163 96

*Chandanvita 2 28 28 0 0 115 57 58 98

*Kalai Hospital 2 13 13 0 0 68 33 35 94

*Kalai Kazi Para 2 149 149 0 0 542 260 282 92

*Kalai Natun Bazar 2 98 96 1 1 347 158 189 84

*Thupsara (Part) 2 349 349 0 0 1210 611 599 102

  Ward No-02 Total        744 737 0 7 2775 1398 1377 102

*Both Side Of Roads Panchsira 2 191 191 0 0 791 393 398 99

*Kalai Fakir Para (Thak Para) 2 16 16 0 0 59 26 33 79

*Kalai Purba Para(Mollah Para) 2 296 292 0 4 1022 520 502 104

*Kalai Akanda Para 2 103 103 0 0 381 194 187 104

*Kalai Upazila Chattar 2 138 135 0 3 522 265 257 103

  Ward No-03 Total        489 489 0 0 1869 929 940 99

*Sitahar Adarsha Gram 2 59 59 0 0 211 97 114 85

*Duranja 2 193 193 0 0 755 371 384 97

*Hatiur Naya Para 2 134 134 0 0 498 255 243 105

*Kalai College Para 2 103 103 0 0 405 206 199 104

  Ward No-04 Total        420 420 0 0 1603 801 802 100

*Aora (Part) 2 420 420 0 0 1603 801 802 100

  Ward No-05 Total        437 435 2 0 1681 833 848 98

*Aora (Part) 2 437 435 2 0 1681 833 848 98

  Ward No-06 Total        400 399 1 0 1507 753 754 100

*Kalimohar Para 2 80 80 0 0 290 153 137 112

*Purba Sarail 2 320 319 1 0 1217 600 617 97

  Ward No-07 Total        435 435 0 0 1605 788 817 96

*Dahara (Part) 2 119 119 0 0 403 201 202 100

*Mulgram Fakir Para 2 41 41 0 0 163 82 81 101

*Mulgram Mondol Para 2 50 50 0 0 204 93 111 84

*Mulgram Mooddha Para 2 150 150 0 0 551 273 278 98

*Mulgram Purba Para 2 75 75 0 0 284 139 145 96

  Ward No-08 Total        431 430 0 1 1590 797 793 101

*Dahara (Part) 2 23 23 0 0 89 49 40 123

*Mulgram Dakhin Para 2 74 74 0 0 267 142 125 114

*Dhapkalai 2 120 119 0 1 438 219 219 100

*Kathail 2 148 148 0 0 526 251 275 91

*Mulgram Hindu Para 2 66 66 0 0 270 136 134 101
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  Ward No-09 Total        418 418 0 0 1552 755 797 95

*Kalai Afzal Talukder Para 2 78 78 0 0 279 133 146 91

*Kalai Dokandar Para 2 104 104 0 0 375 183 192 95

*Kalai Jumma Para 2 52 52 0 0 194 96 98 98

*Kalai Karmakar Para 2 45 45 0 0 176 80 96 83

*Kalai Munshi Para 2 61 61 0 0 214 111 103 108

*Kalai Talukder Para 2 78 78 0 0 314 152 162 94

  Ahmmedabad Union Total        4322 4318 0 4 15460 7597 7863 97

*Balait 1 313 312 0 1 1222 611 611 100

  Balait 1 180 179 0 1 652 320 332 96

  Paratgara 1 38 38 0 0 150 77 73 105

  Surail 1 95 95 0 0 420 214 206 104

*Bamnihara 1 27 26 0 1 113 63 50 126

*Ekdala 1 145 145 0 0 462 223 239 93

*Banihara 1 217 217 0 0 794 404 390 104

*Bhabki 1 403 403 0 0 1344 648 696 93

  Uttar Bhabki 1 291 291 0 0 1008 488 520 94

  Dakshin Bhabki 1 112 112 0 0 336 160 176 91

*Borai 1 468 468 0 0 1713 832 881 94

  Borai 1 305 305 0 0 1075 525 550 95

  Raghabpur 1 163 163 0 0 638 307 331 93

*Harunja 1 878 877 0 1 3134 1529 1605 95

*Hatior 1 665 664 0 1 2356 1164 1192 98

  Hatior 1 548 547 0 1 1958 963 995 97

  Dargapara 1 117 117 0 0 398 201 197 102

*Jhamutpur 1 397 397 0 0 1415 678 737 92

*Kathail Gopinathpur 1 133 133 0 0 557 298 259 115

*Kharija Pakuria 1 195 195 0 0 723 364 359 101

  Uttar Pakuria 1 75 75 0 0 301 155 146 106

  Dakshin Pakuria 1 120 120 0 0 422 209 213 98

*Murail 1 211 211 0 0 691 340 351 97

*Rupnarayanpur 1 30 30 0 0 104 46 58 79

*Thupsara 1 240 240 0 0 832 397 435 91

  Naya Para (Koshilpur) 1 113 113 0 0 409 193 216 89

  Haji Para 1 127 127 0 0 423 204 219 93

  Matrai Union Total        7640 7638 0 2 28686 14173 14513 98

*Abdalsing 1 160 160 0 0 593 302 291 104

*Anihar 1 70 70 0 0 243 114 129 88

*Arazi Garail 1 80 80 0 0 272 134 138 97

*Bali Shibsamudra 1 215 215 0 0 796 353 443 80
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*Baligram 1 527 527 0 0 1998 973 1025 95

  Baligram 1 347 347 0 0 1357 673 684 98

  Chak Shalukgari 1 180 180 0 0 641 300 341 88

*Bandighi 1 188 188 0 0 690 343 347 99

*Bezkhanda 1 174 174 0 0 635 322 313 103

*Bherendi 1 224 224 0 0 816 412 404 102

*Biala 1 755 754 0 1 2757 1344 1413 95

  Biala 1 639 639 0 0 2333 1127 1206 93

  Bauza Patrar 1 116 115 0 1 424 217 207 105

*Chhatragram 1 342 341 0 1 1344 666 678 98

  Chhatragram 1 213 212 0 1 851 419 432 97

  Ragunathpur 1 129 129 0 0 493 247 246 100

*Daudia 1 310 310 0 0 1113 552 561 98

  Daudia 1 175 175 0 0 630 321 309 104

  Ashurail 1 135 135 0 0 483 231 252 92

*Garail 1 269 269 0 0 1125 564 561 101

*Himail 1 239 239 0 0 863 421 442 95

*Inkshur 1 351 351 0 0 1257 600 657 91

  Ulipur 1 234 234 0 0 839 402 437 92

  Paikoshor 1 117 117 0 0 418 198 220 90

*Katahar 1 239 239 0 0 863 445 418 106

*Kusumsara 1 378 378 0 0 1421 715 706 101

*Matrai 1 985 985 0 0 3948 2002 1946 103

*Parbatipur 1 170 170 0 0 598 295 303 97

*Salgun 1 603 603 0 0 2474 1214 1260 96

*Samsira 1 436 436 0 0 1517 755 762 99

  Samsira 1 270 270 0 0 967 459 508 90

  Balakhur 1 166 166 0 0 550 296 254 117

*Satar 1 144 144 0 0 566 283 283 100

*Shibsamudra 1 356 356 0 0 1262 584 678 86

*Silimpur 1 425 425 0 0 1535 780 755 103

  Silimpur 1 190 190 0 0 642 323 319 101

  Lakichapar 1 147 147 0 0 566 289 277 104

  Bhagina Pathar 1 88 88 0 0 327 168 159 106

  Punat Union Total        8071 8070 1 0 29357 14610 14747 99

*Burail 1 577 577 0 0 2028 1018 1010 101

  Burail 1 237 237 0 0 864 443 421 105

  Chakalmua 1 340 340 0 0 1164 575 589 98

*Garbalani Nandail 1 768 768 0 0 2687 1269 1418 89

  Nandail 1 462 462 0 0 1600 751 849 88
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  Chak Murail 1 140 140 0 0 525 255 270 94

  Dighi Para 1 166 166 0 0 562 263 299 88

*Gobindapur 1 185 185 0 0 633 315 318 99

*Gohara 1 132 132 0 0 514 263 251 105

  Gohara 1 45 45 0 0 194 97 97 100

  Utrail 1 87 87 0 0 320 166 154 108

*Gopinathpur 1 101 101 0 0 341 174 167 104

*Jagadumbar 1 259 259 0 0 930 454 476 95

*Madai 1 263 263 0 0 1039 509 530 96

*Moail 1 215 215 0 0 814 425 389 109

*Panchgram 1 1080 1080 0 0 3927 1930 1997 97

  Panchgaon 1 933 933 0 0 3339 1641 1698 97

  Tisra Para 1 147 147 0 0 588 289 299 97

*Punat 1 2368 2367 1 0 8736 4369 4367 100

  Punat 1 1161 1160 1 0 4371 2180 2191 99

  Panchpaika 1 360 360 0 0 1254 626 628 100

  Paschim Nayapara 1 73 73 0 0 280 147 133 111

  Purba Nayapara 1 128 128 0 0 453 224 229 98

  Bafalgari 1 322 322 0 0 1170 580 590 98

  Kharpa 1 97 97 0 0 310 164 146 112

  Dingrapara 1 227 227 0 0 898 448 450 100

*Purba Deogaon 1 356 356 0 0 1311 627 684 92

*Purba Durgapur 1 212 212 0 0 774 411 363 113

*Radhanagar 1 204 204 0 0 731 362 369 98

*Sikta 1 866 866 0 0 3155 1602 1553 103

  Sikta 1 593 593 0 0 2170 1102 1068 103

  Dap Sitka 1 273 273 0 0 985 500 485 103

*Talkhur 1 485 485 0 0 1737 882 855 103

  Talkhur 1 125 125 0 0 462 241 221 109

  Bugoil 1 360 360 0 0 1275 641 634 101

  Udaypur Union Total        7248 7244 0 4 27604 13603 14001 97

*Arbab 1 47 47 0 0 148 72 76 95

*Bagail 1 106 106 0 0 458 236 222 106

*Bahuti 1 347 346 0 1 1310 673 637 106

  Bahuti 1 153 153 0 0 562 293 269 109

  Durgapur 1 194 193 0 1 748 380 368 103

*Basura 1 222 222 0 0 951 456 495 92

*Bhatahar 1 129 129 0 0 483 238 245 97

*Binail 1 410 410 0 0 1414 684 730 94

*Chak Barai 1 101 101 0 0 357 169 188 90
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*Chak Basura 1 52 52 0 0 180 85 95 89

*Chenchuria 1 120 120 0 0 460 220 240 92

*Dhunat 1 300 300 0 0 1064 531 533 100

*Dudhail 1 540 540 0 0 2219 1095 1124 97

  Dudhail 1 166 166 0 0 731 345 386 89

  Naya Para 1 145 145 0 0 615 298 317 94

  Akala Para 1 229 229 0 0 873 452 421 107

*Ganeshpur 1 30 30 0 0 143 75 68 110

*Gangadaspur 1 505 504 0 1 1915 934 981 95

  Alyagari 1 84 83 0 1 320 167 153 109

  Bashia Para 1 208 208 0 0 747 368 379 97

  Gangadaspur 1 184 184 0 0 739 353 386 91

  Amla Pukur 1 29 29 0 0 109 46 63 73

*Jagannathpur 1 80 80 0 0 316 149 167 89

*Jamura 1 276 276 0 0 990 497 493 101

*Karanka 1 139 139 0 0 633 291 342 85

*Kashipur 1 346 346 0 0 1205 613 592 104

  Kashipur 1 81 81 0 0 289 146 143 102

  Joypur 1 102 102 0 0 408 200 208 96

  Simril 1 163 163 0 0 508 267 241 111

*Mandai 1 266 266 0 0 1058 516 542 95

*Mastar 1 214 214 0 0 811 400 411 97

*Nimer Para 1 81 81 0 0 271 134 137 98

*Nunaj 1 161 160 0 1 615 305 310 98

*Paik Para 1 150 149 0 1 585 273 312 88

*Pur 1 433 433 0 0 1718 850 868 98

  Pur 1 184 184 0 0 742 346 396 87

  Sakpur 1 120 120 0 0 453 235 218 108

  Maltia 1 49 49 0 0 214 108 106 102

  Jaminpur 1 80 80 0 0 309 161 148 109

*Purba Krishnapur 1 265 265 0 0 1168 564 604 93

*Saranja 1 173 173 0 0 643 321 322 100

*Sreepur 1 132 132 0 0 451 216 235 92

*Takahut 1 427 427 0 0 1612 823 789 104

  Takahut 1 341 341 0 0 1244 636 608 105

  Chak Takahut 1 86 86 0 0 368 187 181 103

*Talara Baguni 1 414 414 0 0 1522 748 774 97

*Udaypur 1 348 348 0 0 1352 670 682 98

  Udaypur 1 132 132 0 0 562 276 286 97

  Thal 1 216 216 0 0 790 394 396 99
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*Uttar Telihar 1 434 434 0 0 1552 765 787 97

  Uttar Telihar 1 323 323 0 0 1147 553 594 93

  Bhusha 1 111 111 0 0 405 212 193 110

  Zindarpur Union Total        7053 7052 1 0 25626 12704 12922 98

*Atahar 1 408 408 0 0 1389 670 719 93

*Badauchcha 1 433 433 0 0 1567 764 803 95

*Bakhara 1 639 639 0 0 2301 1155 1146 101

  Bakhara 1 537 537 0 0 1930 964 966 100

  Balgaria 1 102 102 0 0 371 191 180 106

*Bamangaon 1 362 362 0 0 1342 662 680 97

*Begungaon 1 498 498 0 0 1768 893 875 102

*Dakshin Maheshpur 1 389 389 0 0 1312 631 681 93

*Elta 1 324 324 0 0 1318 651 667 98

  Elta 1 210 210 0 0 813 406 407 100

  Imampur 1 114 114 0 0 505 245 260 94

*Ghaturia 1 453 453 0 0 1766 875 891 98

  Ghaturia 1 348 348 0 0 1357 665 692 96

  Nanahar 1 105 105 0 0 409 210 199 106

*Hajipur 1 395 395 0 0 1445 720 725 99

  Hajipur 1 298 298 0 0 1130 564 566 100

  Bistapur 1 97 97 0 0 315 156 159 98

*Jindarpur 1 268 268 0 0 1005 545 460 118

*Kadirpur 1 1108 1107 1 0 3947 1946 2001 97

  Kadirpur 1 523 523 0 0 1849 915 934 98

  Dap Kadirpur 1 95 95 0 0 345 174 171 102

  Molamgari 1 490 489 1 0 1753 857 896 96

*Karimpur 1 284 284 0 0 1111 568 543 105

*Kujail 1 471 471 0 0 1639 797 842 95

  Purba Kujail 1 247 247 0 0 815 393 422 93

  Paschim Kujail 1 224 224 0 0 824 404 420 96

*Madarpur 1 262 262 0 0 1143 551 592 93

*Mahiram 1 73 73 0 0 220 117 103 114

*Purba Itail 1 686 686 0 0 2353 1159 1194 97

  Purba Itail 1 642 642 0 0 2185 1077 1108 97

  Damtra 1 44 44 0 0 168 82 86 95

Khetlal Upazila Total        29805 29761 13 31 108326 54214 54112 100

  Khetlal Upazila 1 26655 26620 10 25 96615 48392 48223 100

  Khetlal Upazila 3 3150 3141 3 6 11711 5822 5889 99

  Alampur Union Total        5753 5743 3 7 21199 10504 10695 98

*Aklas 1 120 120 0 0 412 198 214 93
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  Aklas 1 65 65 0 0 237 112 125 90

  Shyampur 1 55 55 0 0 175 86 89 97

*Alampur 1 726 724 2 0 2726 1357 1369 99

  Alampur 1 630 628 2 0 2379 1192 1187 100

  Nalpukur 1 96 96 0 0 347 165 182 91

*Banaich 1 492 491 0 1 1786 882 904 98

  Banaich 1 156 155 0 1 598 296 302 98

  Alipur 1 194 194 0 0 688 332 356 93

  Tahamra 1 82 82 0 0 302 143 159 90

  Hapania 1 60 60 0 0 198 111 87 128

*Bania Chapar 1 342 342 0 0 1347 671 676 99

  Bania Chapar 1 222 222 0 0 871 436 435 100

  Amunia Para 1 120 120 0 0 476 235 241 98

*Dakshin Basta 1 168 168 0 0 617 313 304 103

*Damgar 1 65 65 0 0 229 116 113 103

*Daulatpur 1 532 531 0 1 2007 978 1029 95

  Daulatpur 1 438 437 0 1 1701 827 874 95

  Kanaipukur 1 94 94 0 0 306 151 155 97

*Deotahar 1 31 31 0 0 119 64 55 116

*Dhamsunda 1 120 119 0 1 449 231 218 106

*Gopalpur 1 97 97 0 0 390 201 189 106

*Gurura 1 97 97 0 0 367 191 176 109

*Hantanabaz 1 103 103 0 0 377 197 180 109

*Kapastikri 1 88 88 0 0 323 169 154 110

*Khariza Deotahar 1 62 62 0 0 230 108 122 89

*Nasirpur 1 361 361 0 0 1317 658 659 100

  Nasirpur 1 190 190 0 0 714 370 344 108

  Mirzapur 1 171 171 0 0 603 288 315 91

*Nazirpur 1 122 122 0 0 436 204 232 88

*Pachul 1 545 540 1 4 2128 1047 1081 97

  Pachul 1 376 373 0 3 1490 737 753 98

  Khottar Para 1 92 91 1 0 328 164 164 100

  Phopra Para 1 77 76 0 1 310 146 164 89

*Paulanja 1 315 315 0 0 1094 537 557 96

*Raghunathpur 1 101 101 0 0 382 185 197 94

*Sahala Para 1 119 119 0 0 496 261 235 111

*Shibpur 1 652 652 0 0 2157 1060 1097 97

*Suhali 1 259 259 0 0 959 457 502 91

*Sujapur 1 193 193 0 0 680 335 345 97

*Sultanpur 1 43 43 0 0 171 84 87 97
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  Baratara Union Total        7237 7226 3 8 26243 13074 13169 99

*Burail 1 315 315 0 0 1067 528 539 98

*Chhotatara 1 333 333 0 0 1202 583 619 94

*Dhatalipur 1 128 128 0 0 448 216 232 93

*Hop 1 436 436 0 0 1512 742 770 96

*Jamuhali 1 201 201 0 0 648 334 314 106

*Kanchakul 1 170 170 0 0 630 308 322 96

  Kanchakul 1 120 120 0 0 446 220 226 97

  Kharikata Part-2 1 50 50 0 0 184 88 96 92

*Kesurta 1 193 193 0 0 703 343 360 95

  Uttar Kesurata 1 98 98 0 0 344 169 175 97

  Dakshin Kesurta 1 95 95 0 0 359 174 185 94

*Kharita 1 224 223 1 0 754 389 365 107

*Krishnanagar 1 1738 1736 2 0 6174 3077 3097 99

  Tarakul 1 338 338 0 0 1227 621 606 102

  Fakir Para 1 309 309 0 0 1068 525 543 97

  Shalban 1 380 379 1 0 1339 686 653 105

  Madhyapara 1 199 198 1 0 756 376 380 99

  Maziathal 1 329 329 0 0 1156 568 588 97

  Nazir Para 1 183 183 0 0 628 301 327 92

*Naitika 1 183 183 0 0 671 321 350 92

  Naitika 1 141 141 0 0 506 242 264 92

  Butpara 1 42 42 0 0 165 79 86 92

*Nischinta 1 201 201 0 0 751 379 372 102

*Pathan Para 1 191 191 0 0 662 330 332 99

  Pathan Para 1 101 101 0 0 378 193 185 104

  Karikata (Part-1) 1 90 90 0 0 284 137 147 93

*Roair 1 392 389 0 3 1471 746 725 103

  Roair 1 188 185 0 3 722 371 351 106

  Amani Para 1 120 120 0 0 460 229 231 99

  Ghorshil 1 84 84 0 0 289 146 143 102

*Shishi 1 113 113 0 0 397 202 195 104

*Tarapani 1 681 681 0 0 2512 1253 1259 100

  Baratara 1 509 509 0 0 1849 907 942 96

  Bagha Para 1 172 172 0 0 663 346 317 109

*Telabadal 1 905 903 0 2 3586 1804 1782 101

*Uttar Hatsahar 1 373 370 0 3 1431 700 731 96

  Uttar Hatsahar 1 232 229 0 3 903 435 468 93

  Naopara 1 54 54 0 0 207 105 102 103

  Haji Para (Part-2) 1 87 87 0 0 321 160 161 99
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*Uttar Maheshpur 1 352 352 0 0 1243 635 608 104

  Uttar Maheshpur 1 162 162 0 0 611 312 299 104

  Shalukdubi 1 190 190 0 0 632 323 309 105

*Uttar Tausara 1 108 108 0 0 381 184 197 93

  Barail Union Total        5147 5142 1 4 18194 8999 9195 98

*Alunja 1 29 29 0 0 111 54 57 95

*Bakhera Kamalgari 1 156 156 0 0 546 288 258 112

*Barail 1 212 212 0 0 725 350 375 93

*Bhasila 1 380 376 0 4 1399 706 693 102

*Binay 1 727 727 0 0 2479 1200 1279 94

  Binay 1 423 423 0 0 1392 671 721 93

  Binay Panchkhupi 1 189 189 0 0 628 308 320 96

  Haripur 1 34 34 0 0 140 64 76 84

  Pratappara 1 81 81 0 0 319 157 162 97

*Dakshin Hatsahar 1 318 318 0 0 1178 595 583 102

*Dakshin Telihar 1 116 116 0 0 414 196 218 90

*Deolia 1 146 146 0 0 509 257 252 102

*Golahar 1 238 238 0 0 810 380 430 88

*Gotahar 1 207 207 0 0 789 412 377 109

*Kalinga 1 116 116 0 0 375 181 194 93

*Kasba 1 654 654 0 0 2288 1127 1161 97

  Hinda Kasba 1 328 328 0 0 1160 563 597 94

  Hinda Bazar Barahi 1 167 167 0 0 554 282 272 104

  Gangair 1 87 87 0 0 314 162 152 107

  Rajbinay 1 72 72 0 0 260 120 140 86

*Kusumsahar 1 193 193 0 0 722 366 356 103

*Maiam Sherkul 1 117 117 0 0 403 197 206 96

*Matihas 1 214 214 0 0 767 376 391 96

*Muraripur 1 86 86 0 0 316 161 155 104

*Paschim Itail 1 247 247 0 0 883 436 447 98

  Paschim Itail 1 72 72 0 0 265 131 134 98

  Hinda Panchkhupy 1 175 175 0 0 618 305 313 97

*Sakharanja 1 443 442 1 0 1580 775 805 96

*Sankarbagh 1 189 189 0 0 582 287 295 97

*Shashigram 1 167 167 0 0 636 316 320 99

  Shashigram 1 90 90 0 0 363 182 181 101

  Belgari 1 77 77 0 0 273 134 139 96

*Uttar Basta 1 192 192 0 0 682 339 343 99

Khetlal Union Total        5923 5909 5 9 21876 11064 10812 102

  Khetlal Union 1 2773 2768 2 3 10165 5242 4923 106
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  Khetlal Union 3 3150 3141 3 6 11711 5822 5889 99

*Ati 1 663 662 0 1 2379 1240 1139 109

  Ati 1 337 336 0 1 1211 627 584 107

  Ghuguil 1 213 213 0 0 771 402 369 109

  Dighi Para 1 113 113 0 0 397 211 186 113

*Binsara 1 346 346 0 0 1231 658 573 115

*Dasara 1 1069 1066 1 2 3951 2044 1907 107

  Shial Para 1 102 100 0 2 356 187 169 111

  Uttarpara 1 131 131 0 0 461 237 224 106

  Maligari 1 141 141 0 0 488 243 245 99

  Mosandal 1 117 117 0 0 421 204 217 94

  Monjhar 1 58 58 0 0 257 129 128 101

  Dwapukur 1 191 191 0 0 701 371 330 112

  Kazi Para 1 56 56 0 0 205 109 96 114

  Fakir Para 1 119 119 0 0 441 227 214 106

  Khan Para 1 40 40 0 0 151 73 78 94

  Talsana (Part-2) 1 114 113 1 0 470 264 206 128

*Ikargara 1 383 382 1 0 1395 691 704 98

*Khetlal (Part-2) 3 3150 3141 3 6 11711 5822 5889 99

  Sadar 3 392 387 3 2 1406 742 664 112

  Rashal Para 3 115 114 0 1 365 174 191 91

  Khalisagari 3 198 198 0 0 675 320 355 90

  Mandail 3 319 318 0 1 1188 585 603 97

  Khungia 3 102 102 0 0 348 175 173 101

  Harakula 3 107 107 0 0 417 215 202 106

  Gadhuka 3 61 61 0 0 217 106 111 95

  Itakhola 3 137 137 0 0 738 376 362 104

  Fakir Para 3 145 145 0 0 541 281 260 108

  Sardar Para 3 76 76 0 0 283 137 146 94

  Jalia Para 3 235 235 0 0 874 435 439 99

  Rampura 3 238 238 0 0 875 423 452 94

  Koralgari 3 232 231 0 1 856 436 420 104

  Kanpara 3 35 35 0 0 124 58 66 88

  Bakasi Para 3 60 60 0 0 225 118 107 110

  Surjaban 3 230 230 0 0 814 391 423 92

  Mali Para 3 122 122 0 0 476 228 248 92

  Paik Para 3 123 123 0 0 415 200 215 93

  Dankurail 3 138 137 0 1 547 261 286 91

  Sagarampur 3 44 44 0 0 168 80 88 91

  Kazi Para 3 41 41 0 0 159 81 78 104
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*Mukul 1 83 83 0 0 327 163 164 99

*Paschim Sarail 1 229 229 0 0 882 446 436 102

  Mamudpur Union Total        5745 5741 1 3 20814 10573 10241 103

*Aimapur 1 435 435 0 0 1582 796 786 101

  Aimapur 1 358 358 0 0 1325 659 666 99

  Konia Para 1 77 77 0 0 257 137 120 114

*Amira 1 326 326 0 0 1108 580 528 110

*Baruil 1 388 386 0 2 1355 672 683 98

*Belta Bandighi 1 227 227 0 0 805 399 406 98

  Bandighi 1 113 113 0 0 391 189 202 94

  Belta 1 59 59 0 0 237 121 116 104

  Amjhuki 1 55 55 0 0 177 89 88 101

*Dakshin Tausara 1 111 111 0 0 382 188 194 97

*Ziapur 1 460 460 0 0 1724 882 842 105

*Mahabatpur 1 1208 1208 0 0 4432 2257 2175 104

  Mahabatpur 1 1155 1155 0 0 4218 2141 2077 103

  Dighir Para 1 53 53 0 0 214 116 98 118

*Mamudpur 1 678 678 0 0 2472 1254 1218 103

*Mirzapur 1 465 465 0 0 1657 822 835 98

*Paschim Deogaon 1 388 387 0 1 1475 760 715 106

*Paschim Durgapur 1 104 104 0 0 379 202 177 114

  Paschim Durgapur 1 25 25 0 0 89 48 41 117

  Jaisinga 1 38 38 0 0 131 68 63 108

  Khandar 1 41 41 0 0 159 86 73 118

*Paschim Krishnapur 1 2 2 0 0 9 3 6 50

*Rasulpur 1 630 629 1 0 2272 1182 1090 108

*Samantahar 1 323 323 0 0 1162 576 586 98

Panchbibi Upazila Total        60983 60883 35 65 235568 118781 116787 102

  Panchbibi Upazila 1 55473 55410 21 42 213093 107498 105595 102

  Panchbibi Upazila 2 5510 5473 14 23 22475 11283 11192 101

Panchbibi  Paurashava 2 5510 5473 14 23 22475 11283 11192 101

  Ward No-01 Total        503 501 2 0 2231 1103 1128 98

*Balighata (Part-1) Purba 2 311 309 2 0 1390 686 704 97

*Hariharpur 2 192 192 0 0 841 417 424 98

  Ward No-02 Total        781 775 3 3 3360 1620 1740 93

*Balighata (Part-2)Dakshin 2 781 775 3 3 3360 1620 1740 93

  Ward No-03 Total        470 468 2 0 1928 987 941 105

*Balighata (Part-3)Madhya 2 470 468 2 0 1928 987 941 105

  Ward No-04 Total        751 750 0 1 2979 1502 1477 102

*Bara Narayanpur 2 192 192 0 0 700 349 351 99

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 85 Community Report: Joypurhat



Total General Institutional Others Both Sex Male Female

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Table C-02: Distribution of household, population by sex, residence and community

R
M

O

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Households

Sex Ratio

Population

*Malancha 2 415 415 0 0 1718 867 851 102

*Sita 2 144 143 0 1 561 286 275 104

  Ward No-05 Total        815 805 2 8 3289 1710 1579 108

*Damdama 2 815 805 2 8 3289 1710 1579 108

  Ward No-06 Total        622 619 2 1 2212 1097 1115 98

*Karatti (Part) Dakshin 2 225 225 0 0 791 391 400 98

*Nakurgchi 2 238 235 2 1 877 443 434 102

*Radhabari 2 159 159 0 0 544 263 281 94

  Ward No-07 Total        422 419 1 2 1807 895 912 98

*Dakshin Gopalpur (Damdama) 2 422 419 1 2 1807 895 912 98

  Ward No-08 Total        491 488 0 3 1982 1010 972 104

*Panchbibi 2 491 488 0 3 1982 1010 972 104

  Ward No-09 Total        655 648 2 5 2687 1359 1328 102

*Danejpur 2 655 648 2 5 2687 1359 1328 102

  Aolai Union Total        8004 8002 2 0 30841 15456 15385 100

*Abdul Bahapur 1 156 156 0 0 515 260 255 102

*Aolai 1 241 241 0 0 895 443 452 98

*Boira 1 63 63 0 0 281 144 137 105

*Baulia 1 344 344 0 0 1492 757 735 103

  Mugar Pundipur 1 105 105 0 0 379 190 189 101

  Dugar Para 1 120 120 0 0 640 333 307 108

  Jantari 1 119 119 0 0 473 234 239 98

*Bharahut Chak 1 857 857 0 0 3058 1581 1477 107

  Bharahut 1 185 185 0 0 645 347 298 116

  Haripur 1 105 105 0 0 362 185 177 105

  Kharia Para 1 63 63 0 0 217 112 105 107

  Naya Para 1 170 170 0 0 631 321 310 104

  Shirati 1 334 334 0 0 1203 616 587 105

*Bihigaon 1 62 62 0 0 226 113 113 100

*Bansira 1 177 177 0 0 667 336 331 102

*Chatinali 1 339 337 2 0 1372 721 651 111

*Dhaltikar 1 37 37 0 0 142 75 67 112

*Gorna 1 460 460 0 0 1806 889 917 97

*Jabekpur 1 99 99 0 0 337 164 173 95

*Jhanjair 1 41 41 0 0 169 79 90 88

*Jhinail 1 120 120 0 0 416 204 212 96

*Kakra Pathanpur 1 161 161 0 0 646 343 303 113

*Kanthali 1 207 207 0 0 741 356 385 92

*Khidirpur 1 91 91 0 0 362 174 188 93

*Kulanchya 1 239 239 0 0 1032 527 505 104
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*Lakshmikula 1 62 62 0 0 229 113 116 97

*Magura 1 115 115 0 0 480 243 237 103

*Naogaon 1 263 263 0 0 998 509 489 104

*Paikardari 1 192 192 0 0 706 349 357 98

*Panial 1 420 420 0 0 1633 814 819 99

  Panial 1 403 403 0 0 1569 786 783 100

  Mamuda Para 1 17 17 0 0 64 28 36 78

*Pingalu 1 338 338 0 0 1276 650 626 104

*Roygaon 1 1120 1120 0 0 4321 2144 2177 98

  Roygaon 1 168 168 0 0 709 349 360 97

  Chatkhur 1 246 246 0 0 910 452 458 99

  Makul 1 120 120 0 0 488 247 241 102

  Naodoba 1 228 228 0 0 884 421 463 91

  Fatehpur 1 120 120 0 0 450 240 210 114

  Dahuria 1 238 238 0 0 880 435 445 98

*Sahargari 1 42 42 0 0 177 84 93 90

*Salatti 1 420 420 0 0 1673 817 856 95

  Salatti 1 180 180 0 0 737 373 364 102

  Binni Para 1 120 120 0 0 473 230 243 95

  Bania Pukur 1 120 120 0 0 463 214 249 86

*Santa Digar 1 283 283 0 0 1120 567 553 103

  Dole Para 1 270 270 0 0 1059 536 523 102

  Chak Siddeshwari 1 13 13 0 0 61 31 30 103

*Santa Gurni 1 196 196 0 0 678 321 357 90

*Shimulgari 1 62 62 0 0 212 100 112 89

*Sirata 1 174 174 0 0 691 347 344 101

*Sreekrishnapur 1 505 505 0 0 1931 954 977 98

*Sukna Pushkarini 1 118 118 0 0 559 278 281 99

  Atapur Union Total        6254 6240 3 11 24974 12540 12434 101

*Aima Para 1 183 183 0 0 695 359 336 107

*Angara 1 461 461 0 0 1761 913 848 108

  Mukundapur 1 136 136 0 0 515 275 240 115

  Sarakchara 1 45 45 0 0 170 88 82 107

  Fulbhan 1 45 45 0 0 170 84 86 98

  Angara 1 235 235 0 0 906 466 440 106

*Atapur 1 618 618 0 0 2255 1096 1159 95

  Atapur 1 396 396 0 0 1428 704 724 97

  Galakata 1 222 222 0 0 827 392 435 90

*Baran 1 292 292 0 0 1055 537 518 104

*Bazitpur 1 328 327 1 0 1812 899 913 98
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*Bhalukgari 1 218 218 0 0 792 386 406 95

*Biranjan 1 215 215 0 0 813 406 407 100

*Chandpur 1 273 273 0 0 1035 509 526 97

*Chhelobelo 1 171 171 0 0 641 332 309 107

*Daudpur 1 70 70 0 0 263 129 134 96

*Dibakarpur 1 95 95 0 0 385 193 192 101

*Ganai 1 151 151 0 0 604 310 294 105

*Hazrapur 1 257 256 1 0 1125 515 610 84

  Fiphar Char 1 107 106 1 0 530 215 315 68

  Hazrapur 1 150 150 0 0 595 300 295 102

*Jagadishpur 1 68 68 0 0 264 123 141 87

*Kalandarpur 1 161 161 0 0 678 323 355 91

*Mahipur 1 571 563 0 8 2361 1247 1114 112

  Dhayaipur 1 120 120 0 0 523 265 258 103

  Mahipur 1 451 443 0 8 1838 982 856 115

*Majhina 1 307 307 0 0 1273 623 650 96

*Nilti 1 257 256 0 1 1007 496 511 97

  Nilti Para 1 153 153 0 0 601 287 314 91

  Nilti 1 104 103 0 1 406 209 197 106

*Pakuria 1 340 340 0 0 1235 626 609 103

*Prannathpur 1 17 17 0 0 69 29 40 73

*Rampur 1 120 120 0 0 489 251 238 105

*Uchai 1 754 752 1 1 3125 1612 1513 107

  Surjahpur 1 373 371 1 1 1666 858 808 106

  Chak Para 1 139 139 0 0 555 284 271 105

  Kaimari 1 100 100 0 0 377 200 177 113

  Uchai 1 142 142 0 0 527 270 257 105

*Uchitpur 1 291 290 0 1 1087 552 535 103

*Urani 1 36 36 0 0 150 74 76 97

  Aymarasulpur Union Total        7340 7333 2 5 27548 13931 13617 102

*Agair 1 117 117 0 0 463 246 217 113

*Anantapur 1 96 96 0 0 336 186 150 124

*Arzi Anantapur 1 464 464 0 0 1713 869 844 103

*Bhagabanpur 1 43 43 0 0 146 77 69 112

*Birinchi 1 69 69 0 0 297 142 155 92

*Budhail 1 253 253 0 0 1046 552 494 112

*Chit Manik 1 250 250 0 0 984 492 492 100

*Chhota Manik 1 275 275 0 0 1110 579 531 109

*Dakshin Joydebpur 1 118 118 0 0 425 213 212 100

*Damodarpur 1 173 173 0 0 669 331 338 98
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*Darpal 1 73 73 0 0 310 162 148 109

*Gopinathpur 1 150 150 0 0 572 277 295 94

*Jamalpur 1 210 210 0 0 760 367 393 93

*Koria 1 1661 1657 2 2 6097 3077 3020 102

  Lakshma 1 234 234 0 0 827 421 406 104

  Satbaria 1 238 238 0 0 830 403 427 94

  Kadubari 1 360 360 0 0 1308 664 644 103

  Nadyana 1 116 116 0 0 419 202 217 93

  Karia 1 713 709 2 2 2713 1387 1326 105

*Keshabpur 1 258 258 0 0 983 490 493 99

*Khas Batta 1 557 557 0 0 2035 1037 998 104

*Kutubpur 1 33 33 0 0 113 51 62 82

*Malidaha 1 449 449 0 0 1728 863 865 100

*Mridha Para 1 136 133 0 3 462 241 221 109

*Paschim Krishnapur 1 120 120 0 0 496 249 247 101

*Paschim Manik 1 261 261 0 0 1032 497 535 93

*Ramnagar 1 250 250 0 0 888 447 441 101

*Rasulpur 1 947 947 0 0 3541 1785 1756 102

*Raghunathpur 1 248 248 0 0 880 452 428 106

*Uttar Joydebpur 1 129 129 0 0 462 249 213 117

  Bagjana Union Total        5795 5787 5 3 23470 11839 11631 102

*Amail 1 103 103 0 0 377 197 180 109

*Bagjana 1 120 120 0 0 440 223 217 103

*Bhimpur 1 285 284 0 1 1254 691 563 123

*Bhuidoba 1 248 248 0 0 946 477 469 102

*Chak Samser 1 109 109 0 0 447 223 224 100

*Chechra 1 337 337 0 0 1438 719 719 100

*Ghorapa 1 253 252 0 1 936 487 449 108

*Jibonpur 1 174 174 0 0 708 351 357 98

*Kaya 1 282 279 2 1 1117 572 545 105

*Khorda 1 104 104 0 0 407 202 205 99

*Khorda Mahasul 1 706 706 0 0 2885 1441 1444 100

*Kutahara 1 506 506 0 0 1833 900 933 96

*Paschim Ramchandrapur 1 670 670 0 0 2943 1480 1463 101

*Rambhadrapur 1 500 499 1 0 2148 1064 1084 98

*Sekta 1 655 654 1 0 2591 1289 1302 99

  Sekta 1 418 417 1 0 1679 833 846 98

  Danga Para 1 237 237 0 0 912 456 456 100

*Tripura 1 141 141 0 0 573 300 273 110

*Uttar Gopalpur 1 426 426 0 0 1690 839 851 99
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*Uttar Krishnapur 1 176 175 1 0 737 384 353 109

  Balighata Union Total        6046 6038 6 2 23062 11620 11442 102

*Arazi Pathabuka 1 167 167 0 0 615 306 309 99

*Atul 1 504 503 1 0 1886 951 935 102

*Baguri 1 168 168 0 0 610 304 306 99

*Birnagar 1 1179 1179 0 0 4409 2245 2164 104

*Debkhanda 1 440 438 2 0 1696 861 835 103

*Ganeshpur 1 413 412 1 0 1642 825 817 101

*Kanspur 1 225 225 0 0 860 418 442 95

*Karatti 1 322 322 0 0 1205 589 616 96

  Dargah Para 1 204 204 0 0 765 364 401 91

  Bhagabanpur 1 72 72 0 0 256 138 118 117

  Radhanagar 1 46 46 0 0 184 87 97 90

*Khas Baguri 1 402 402 0 0 1544 765 779 98

*Koktara 1 354 354 0 0 1338 673 665 101

*Krishnapur 1 120 119 0 1 485 235 250 94

*Madhkhor 1 292 292 0 0 1057 526 531 99

*Mahabbatpur 1 86 86 0 0 266 133 133 100

*Naoda 1 444 442 2 0 1786 908 878 103

*Patabuka 1 402 401 0 1 1499 746 753 99

*Prayagpur 1 70 70 0 0 275 151 124 122

*Purba Manik 1 68 68 0 0 364 239 125 191

*Sultanpur 1 390 390 0 0 1525 745 780 96

  Dharanji Union Total        7617 7616 1 0 28990 14657 14333 102

*Baguan 1 360 360 0 0 1193 603 590 102

*Chak Simulia 1 77 77 0 0 286 139 147 95

*Daibaknandanpur 1 279 279 0 0 1041 513 528 97

*Dharanji 1 826 826 0 0 3136 1584 1552 102

*Doghara 1 93 93 0 0 387 204 183 111

*Hajipur 1 119 119 0 0 383 196 187 105

*Hatkhola 1 171 171 0 0 709 354 355 100

*Jogaipur 1 108 108 0 0 457 225 232 97

*Kachna 1 120 120 0 0 476 240 236 102

*Kotalibag 1 222 222 0 0 708 350 358 98

*Mirzapur 1 157 157 0 0 554 287 267 107

*Nandail 1 356 356 0 0 1450 714 736 97

*Nitaran 1 120 120 0 0 432 220 212 104

*Parail 1 535 535 0 0 2032 1024 1008 102

*Parbatipur 1 201 201 0 0 727 387 340 114

*Polasgar 1 127 126 1 0 570 301 269 112

*Raipur 1 430 430 0 0 1547 775 772 100
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*Salua 1 272 272 0 0 1144 597 547 109

*Ratanpur 1 1059 1059 0 0 4108 2064 2044 101

*Rupapur 1 75 75 0 0 360 183 177 103

*Samsabad 1 429 429 0 0 1717 893 824 108

*Srimantapur 1 318 318 0 0 1206 604 602 100

*Tajpur 1 172 172 0 0 614 306 308 99

*Uchna 1 991 991 0 0 3753 1894 1859 102

  Kusumba Union Total        7879 7870 0 9 29566 15077 14489 104

*Andalgaon 1 221 221 0 0 827 416 411 101

*Arziandulgaon 1 109 108 0 1 381 164 217 76

*Azra Sidhail 1 202 202 0 0 747 387 360 108

*Bagan 1 212 211 0 1 782 410 372 110

*Banshkhur 1 340 340 0 0 1321 674 647 104

*Bara Pukuria 1 111 111 0 0 400 189 211 90

*Baze Dhurail 1 89 89 0 0 303 152 151 101

*Bridhigram 1 340 340 0 0 1350 719 631 114

*Chak Ghosal 1 93 93 0 0 363 173 190 91

*Chak Gobinda 1 26 26 0 0 91 46 45 102

*Chak Salaipur 1 47 47 0 0 171 83 88 94

*Chak Sidhail 1 240 240 0 0 899 459 440 104

*Chhalakhur 1 80 80 0 0 295 150 145 103

*Dahad Pur 1 58 58 0 0 220 108 112 96

*Dhakar Para 1 174 174 0 0 684 363 321 113

*Dhurail 1 529 529 0 0 1983 1025 958 107

*Ganguria 1 1688 1687 0 1 6172 3108 3064 101

  Kadam Pukur 1 67 67 0 0 268 139 129 108

  Kata Pukur 1 163 163 0 0 593 280 313 89

  Kashiabari 1 87 87 0 0 320 162 158 103

  Joyhar 1 226 226 0 0 765 377 388 97

  Abar Para 1 101 101 0 0 408 209 199 105

  Math Para 1 211 211 0 0 812 418 394 106

  Pirpal 1 214 214 0 0 869 445 424 105

  Khamar Para 1 206 206 0 0 748 376 372 101

  Sharar Para 1 202 202 0 0 687 337 350 96

  Latpara 1 211 210 0 1 702 365 337 108

*Gobindapur 1 357 357 0 0 1395 720 675 107

*Gohara 1 114 114 0 0 429 215 214 100

*Habibpur 1 356 356 0 0 1326 672 654 103

*Hakimpur Kaijuri 1 309 309 0 0 1139 586 553 106

*Jora 1 58 58 0 0 230 120 110 109

*Kamalpur 1 59 53 0 6 231 135 96 141

*Kashara 1 396 396 0 0 1512 773 739 105
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*Khas Sidhail 1 105 105 0 0 384 199 185 108

*Kuatpur 1 267 267 0 0 1041 534 507 105

*Narayanpur 1 129 129 0 0 474 240 234 103

*Panchail 1 150 150 0 0 493 249 244 102

*Pukur Para 1 98 98 0 0 352 176 176 100

*Purba Krishnapur 1 267 267 0 0 1151 583 568 103

*Rahamatpur 1 108 108 0 0 371 197 174 113

*Runihali 1 169 169 0 0 644 316 328 96

*Sonakul 1 115 115 0 0 451 239 212 113

*Sasari 1 49 49 0 0 165 77 88 88

*Telihar 1 214 214 0 0 789 420 369 114

  Mohamadpur Union Total        6538 6524 2 12 24642 12378 12264 101

*Amirpur 1 172 172 0 0 641 328 313 105

*Amlagari 1 90 90 0 0 331 171 160 107

*Baharampur 1 248 245 0 3 977 489 488 100

*Bakila 1 112 112 0 0 387 196 191 103

*Barail 1 197 197 0 0 799 387 412 94

*Barakandi 1 365 365 0 0 1442 712 730 98

*Belkhur 1 244 244 0 0 1018 521 497 105

*Berakhai 1 114 114 0 0 345 174 171 102

*Bindhara 1 210 209 1 0 763 383 380 101

*Kamargaon 1 204 204 0 0 796 376 420 90

*Kayeskul 1 100 100 0 0 379 201 178 113

*Keorta 1 280 280 0 0 1015 512 503 102

*Khokshagari 1 126 126 0 0 537 276 261 106

*Laknahar 1 173 173 0 0 643 336 307 109

*Mohammadpur 1 381 380 0 1 1406 705 701 101

*Molan 1 283 283 0 0 1058 533 525 102

*Nakura 1 99 99 0 0 301 153 148 103

*Nandala 1 126 126 0 0 480 241 239 101

*Nandas 1 120 120 0 0 497 246 251 98

*Nandigaon 1 549 549 0 0 1985 989 996 99

*Nikardighi 1 120 120 0 0 444 237 207 114

*Pabahar 1 156 156 0 0 571 277 294 94

*Panchgachhi 1 207 207 0 0 866 415 451 92

*Panikhur 1 118 118 0 0 425 216 209 103

*Raygaon 1 259 258 1 0 964 488 476 103

*Rasidpur 1 542 542 0 0 2117 1047 1070 98

*Sahazadpur 1 38 38 0 0 144 71 73 97

*Sarail 1 238 230 0 8 939 491 448 110

*Sona Para 1 348 348 0 0 1176 588 588 100

*Sukurmayi 1 319 319 0 0 1196 619 577 107
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Joypurhat Zila Total        241994 4.2 14.9 27.3 28.9 14.6 5.9 2.3 2.0 3.7

 Joypurhat Zila 1 206157 4.2 15.1 27.4 28.9 14.5 5.9 2.2 1.8 3.7

 Joypurhat Zila 2 32696 4.1 13.3 26.2 28.9 15.1 6.5 2.9 3.0 3.9

 Joypurhat Zila 3 3141 5.0 14.8 28.2 28.9 13.2 5.0 2.4 2.5 3.7

Akkelpur Upazila Total        36600 4.3 15.5 26.7 28.4 14.5 6.1 2.4 2.2 3.7

  Akkelpur Upazila 1 30330 4.3 15.8 27.0 28.2 14.2 6.1 2.3 2.2 3.7

  Akkelpur Upazila 2 6270 4.3 14.0 25.0 29.2 16.1 6.2 2.6 2.6 3.8

Akkelpur  Paurashava 2 6270 4.3 14.0 25.0 29.2 16.1 6.2 2.6 2.6 3.8

  Ward No-01 Total        457 4.6 16.0 24.1 29.5 16.6 5.5 1.8 2.0 3.7

*Amatta 2 457 4.6 16.0 24.1 29.5 16.6 5.5 1.8 2.0 3.7

  Ward No-02 Total        986 3.1 13.5 26.5 30.3 15.1 6.0 2.0 3.4 3.9

*Beharpur-Part 2 568 3.5 13.2 27.1 28.9 14.3 5.8 2.3 4.9 4.0

*Rajkhanda 2 276 3.6 12.3 26.8 30.4 15.9 6.9 1.8 2.2 3.8

*Thengapur 2 142 0.7 16.9 23.2 35.9 16.9 4.9 1.4 0.0 3.7

  Ward No-03 Total        477 4.4 16.8 27.0 26.6 15.9 3.1 3.8 2.3 3.7

*Akkelpur (Part)(Paschim) 2 477 4.4 16.8 27.0 26.6 15.9 3.1 3.8 2.3 3.7

  Ward No-04 Total        973 3.7 14.7 27.9 28.2 15.5 6.0 1.5 2.6 3.8

*Akkelpur (Part)(Purba) 2 973 3.7 14.7 27.9 28.2 15.5 6.0 1.5 2.6 3.8

  Ward No-05 Total        558 5.9 11.5 19.5 29.2 19.0 6.8 4.1 3.9 4.0

*Hastabasantapur(Part)(Paschim) 2 558 5.9 11.5 19.5 29.2 19.0 6.8 4.1 3.9 4.0

  Ward No-06 Total        725 4.3 11.4 23.0 31.2 18.8 6.5 2.8 2.1 3.9

*Hastabasantapur(Part)(Purba) 2 388 4.6 9.0 23.5 32.7 18.0 5.4 4.1 2.6 4.0

*Srikristapur 2 337 3.9 14.2 22.6 29.4 19.6 7.7 1.2 1.5 3.8

  Ward No-07 Total        726 4.7 14.3 25.8 28.0 16.4 6.9 2.2 1.8 3.8

*Gurki 2 102 2.9 18.6 18.6 31.4 15.7 7.8 2.9 2.0 3.8

*Keshabpur 2 624 5.0 13.6 26.9 27.4 16.5 6.7 2.1 1.8 3.8

  Ward No-08 Total        591 4.2 13.2 21.7 27.9 17.1 7.8 3.7 4.4 4.0

*Manikpara 2 224 5.4 14.7 27.7 25.4 15.6 3.6 4.0 3.6 3.8

*Santa 2 367 3.5 12.3 18.0 29.4 18.0 10.4 3.5 4.9 4.2

  Ward No-09 Total        777 4.6 15.2 26.5 31.0 12.4 6.7 2.4 1.2 3.7

*Chakrapara 2 560 4.8 13.8 27.9 30.2 12.3 7.0 2.7 1.4 3.7

*Mokimpur 2 217 4.1 18.9 23.0 33.2 12.4 6.0 1.8 0.5 3.6

  Gopinathpur Union Total        6281 4.0 16.4 27.3 28.2 14.2 5.9 1.9 2.0 3.7

*Abadpur 1 412 2.9 14.8 25.5 30.1 17.2 7.3 1.0 1.2 3.8

*Ahladipur 1 298 8.7 16.4 24.8 33.6 10.4 4.0 1.7 0.3 3.4

  Khayerkuri 1 64 9.4 14.1 23.4 40.6 6.3 3.1 1.6 1.6 3.5

  Ahladipur 1 234 8.5 17.1 25.2 31.6 11.5 4.3 1.7 0.0 3.4

*Ali Mohammadpur 1 287 1.7 19.5 33.1 28.9 10.8 2.1 2.1 1.7 3.5

*Barail 1 426 3.5 16.2 31.7 26.8 14.3 3.8 1.2 2.6 3.6

*Belgharia 1 195 9.2 15.9 25.1 27.7 14.4 3.1 2.1 2.6 3.5

  Belgharia 1 55 3.6 18.2 20.0 29.1 18.2 1.8 3.6 5.5 3.9

  Ratnahar 1 140 11.4 15.0 27.1 27.1 12.9 3.6 1.4 1.4 3.4

*Bhanurkanda 1 179 0.6 14.5 22.9 31.3 17.3 9.5 2.2 1.7 4.0

*Bhikni 1 314 2.5 15.0 29.9 29.3 14.6 5.7 1.3 1.6 3.7
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*Chapagachhi 1 268 4.1 23.5 31.7 31.0 6.3 3.4 0.0 0.0 3.2

*Dhekuncha 1 110 0.9 26.4 28.2 20.9 14.5 5.5 1.8 1.8 3.6

*Dioal 1 228 4.4 12.7 30.7 26.3 14.5 5.3 4.4 1.8 3.8

*Dulali 1 259 2.3 18.9 23.9 26.6 19.3 5.4 2.3 1.2 3.7

*Gopalpur 1 747 3.7 13.9 25.6 28.0 16.6 6.0 1.9 4.3 3.9

*Gundimsara 1 181 2.8 12.2 25.4 23.8 21.0 8.8 3.3 2.8 4.0

*Haripur 1 125 4.0 20.8 30.4 28.8 8.0 4.8 2.4 0.8 3.4

  Haripur 1 45 2.2 15.6 31.1 28.9 6.7 8.9 4.4 2.2 3.8

  Lochanpara 1 80 5.0 23.8 30.0 28.8 8.8 2.5 1.3 0.0 3.3

*Harisara 1 251 4.4 18.7 31.5 27.9 11.6 4.0 0.8 1.2 3.4

*Hossainnagar 1 110 3.6 12.7 21.8 39.1 10.9 8.2 0.9 2.7 3.9

*Jogibhita 1 186 7.5 22.0 24.2 28.0 11.8 4.8 1.1 0.5 3.4

*Kasira 1 448 3.6 12.3 24.6 26.6 17.6 8.7 3.3 3.3 4.0

*Lakshmibhatta 1 126 2.4 23.0 27.0 26.2 11.9 8.7 0.8 0.0 3.5

*Mohitair 1 316 6.3 18.0 26.6 26.9 13.0 6.0 1.6 1.6 3.6

*Purna Gopinathpur 1 221 5.9 14.9 30.8 26.2 13.1 5.4 2.3 1.4 3.6

*Sonai 1 112 0.0 12.5 18.8 24.1 23.2 15.2 2.7 3.6 4.3

*Temaria 1 329 4.0 17.6 27.7 28.6 10.9 6.4 2.1 2.7 3.7

  Temaria 1 200 5.0 18.0 27.5 29.0 11.0 5.5 1.0 3.0 3.6

  Nohar Para 1 99 2.0 17.2 27.3 30.3 11.1 8.1 2.0 2.0 3.8

  Daskuri 1 30 3.3 16.7 30.0 20.0 10.0 6.7 10.0 3.3 4.0

*Suchhisti 1 153 5.2 13.1 28.8 28.8 12.4 6.5 3.9 1.3 3.7

  Raikali Union Total        6380 4.0 16.8 28.6 26.6 14.0 5.6 2.4 2.0 3.7

*Amanpur 1 185 3.2 15.1 25.9 29.2 14.6 5.4 4.3 2.2 3.8

*Ambari 1 335 4.5 14.9 29.9 25.7 14.0 7.2 0.9 3.0 3.7

  Ambari 1 155 4.5 13.5 25.8 27.1 14.2 9.7 1.3 3.9 3.9

  Baluka Para 1 105 6.7 14.3 33.3 21.0 15.2 5.7 1.0 2.9 3.6

  Khapara 1 75 1.3 18.7 33.3 29.3 12.0 4.0 0.0 1.3 3.5

*Bagirbaria 1 262 3.4 13.4 26.0 25.6 20.6 8.4 0.4 2.3 3.9

  Chandrapail 1 85 2.4 12.9 29.4 25.9 17.6 10.6 0.0 1.2 3.8

  Harinatara 1 60 10.0 15.0 18.3 23.3 21.7 5.0 1.7 5.0 3.8

  Bagirbaria 1 117 0.9 12.8 27.4 26.5 22.2 8.5 0.0 1.7 3.9

*Chiarigram 1 690 4.5 14.2 26.1 29.1 14.2 7.1 2.2 2.6 3.8

  Banamali Para 1 287 2.1 9.1 26.8 32.8 17.4 5.2 3.1 3.5 4.0

  Chak Bishturampur 1 403 6.2 17.9 25.6 26.6 11.9 8.4 1.5 2.0 3.6

*Debisaul 1 326 2.5 18.7 33.4 22.7 12.6 4.6 3.1 2.5 3.6

*Deora 1 529 4.9 17.6 26.1 28.4 13.6 5.5 1.7 2.3 3.6

  Chak Budhai 1 107 1.9 15.0 23.4 34.6 21.5 1.9 0.9 0.9 3.7

  Chak Bhabani 1 245 5.7 19.6 25.7 26.9 10.2 5.7 2.4 3.7 3.7

  Deora 1 177 5.6 16.4 28.2 26.6 13.6 7.3 1.1 1.1 3.6

*Gudamba Dashara 1 344 1.7 16.6 30.2 21.8 16.6 7.6 2.6 2.9 3.8

*Harisadi 1 168 1.8 16.7 32.1 26.2 10.1 7.7 3.0 2.4 3.7

*Jagati Dola Para 1 230 7.8 22.2 29.1 26.5 10.4 3.0 0.4 0.4 3.2

*Kalanja Rasalpur 1 225 1.3 12.0 32.0 28.0 14.7 8.0 2.7 1.3 3.8
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*Khosla Para 1 94 2.1 10.6 31.9 31.9 11.7 5.3 5.3 1.1 3.8

*Maligaon 1 380 5.0 19.2 27.4 27.6 14.2 3.2 2.4 1.1 3.5

  Maligaon 1 263 5.3 18.3 26.6 30.0 12.9 3.4 2.3 1.1 3.5

  Madhai Pukur 1 117 4.3 21.4 29.1 22.2 17.1 2.6 2.6 0.9 3.5

*Manjia 1 283 7.4 19.4 32.9 23.7 9.9 3.9 1.8 1.1 3.3

*Naota 1 151 6.6 19.2 26.5 23.8 12.6 2.0 5.3 4.0 3.7

*Narikeli 1 595 2.9 16.6 30.8 26.9 14.5 4.2 3.2 1.0 3.6

  Aushagari 1 111 0.0 12.6 26.1 26.1 20.7 8.1 5.4 0.9 4.1

  Gholagari 1 48 4.2 14.6 27.1 37.5 8.3 4.2 4.2 0.0 3.6

  Dighalgari 1 49 2.0 18.4 32.7 30.6 10.2 2.0 2.0 2.0 3.6

  Baoudhya Pukur 1 52 3.8 15.4 32.7 36.5 5.8 3.8 0.0 1.9 3.5

  Dukha Para 1 47 10.6 10.6 21.3 38.3 12.8 6.4 0.0 0.0 3.5

  Narikeli 1 288 2.4 19.4 34.0 21.2 15.6 2.8 3.5 1.0 3.6

*Pundaria 1 325 5.5 23.1 22.8 25.2 12.6 6.2 2.8 1.8 3.6

*Roykali 1 853 3.6 18.1 28.7 26.5 14.7 5.0 2.0 1.4 3.6

  Kalikapur 1 129 1.6 16.3 22.5 30.2 18.6 6.2 1.6 3.1 4.0

  Khapara 1 118 3.4 18.6 28.0 29.7 15.3 3.4 0.8 0.8 3.5

  Hargachha 1 220 3.2 16.8 26.4 28.6 13.6 6.8 3.6 0.9 3.7

  Sreegal Dighi 1 113 3.5 20.4 31.0 22.1 14.2 5.3 2.7 0.9 3.5

  Guchchhagram 1 73 1.4 16.4 31.5 30.1 11.0 5.5 2.7 1.4 3.7

  Roykali 1 200 6.5 19.5 33.5 21.0 14.5 3.0 0.5 1.5 3.4

*Sanatanpur 1 104 2.9 14.4 25.0 27.9 15.4 6.7 3.8 3.8 3.9

*Siala 1 159 5.7 14.5 30.8 28.3 14.5 3.1 1.9 1.3 3.6

*Sujal Dighi 1 142 0.0 8.5 27.5 31.7 15.5 9.9 2.8 4.2 4.2

  Rukindipur Union Total        6890 3.7 14.1 26.2 30.4 15.1 6.1 2.5 2.0 3.8

*Aualgari 1 838 2.5 12.9 28.2 30.3 14.1 6.3 3.1 2.6 3.9

*Begunbari 1 128 3.9 18.8 29.7 24.2 17.2 4.7 1.6 0.0 3.5

*Bhandaripara 1 222 2.3 17.6 23.9 33.3 11.7 7.2 2.3 1.8 3.8

*Chak Bila 1 224 5.4 14.3 27.7 31.7 11.6 6.7 1.3 1.3 3.6

*Gangaprasad 1 90 2.2 14.4 31.1 26.7 15.6 2.2 4.4 3.3 3.8

*Gobarpur 1 145 11.7 20.7 26.9 20.7 15.2 4.8 0.0 0.0 3.2

*Ismailpur 1 644 3.1 14.1 26.6 31.8 16.1 5.3 1.9 1.1 3.7

*Jalalpur 1 356 1.7 12.9 24.7 33.4 16.0 8.7 1.7 0.8 3.9

*Kanupur 1 850 5.6 17.6 28.4 27.2 14.0 4.1 2.1 0.9 3.5

*Manail 1 96 4.2 19.8 28.1 25.0 15.6 5.2 0.0 2.1 3.6

*Matapur 1 838 5.5 14.6 24.8 29.2 13.4 6.9 3.2 2.4 3.8

*Naldanga 1 212 4.2 11.8 28.3 33.0 14.2 6.6 0.9 0.9 3.7

*Palsha 1 322 0.6 9.6 22.0 35.7 17.4 9.3 3.1 2.2 4.1

*Roar 1 679 3.1 12.7 24.0 34.0 15.6 5.2 2.8 2.7 3.9

*Rukindipur 1 1165 3.2 12.3 25.2 30.0 16.9 6.2 3.0 3.3 3.9

*Ulipur 1 81 1.2 17.3 29.6 27.2 17.3 6.2 1.2 0.0 3.7

  Sonamukhi Union Total        4234 4.2 15.0 25.2 28.7 14.2 7.0 2.8 2.9 3.8

*Anantapur 1 442 3.6 16.3 26.9 30.8 14.3 5.7 1.4 1.1 3.7

*Bhadrakali 1 183 6.0 16.9 21.9 33.9 13.7 4.9 1.6 1.1 3.6
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*Chak Bijali 1 149 4.7 10.7 23.5 23.5 18.1 8.1 4.7 6.7 4.2

*Chak Raghunath 1 242 7.9 13.2 31.4 24.8 14.9 5.4 1.2 1.2 3.5

*Chukaibari 1 104 5.8 13.5 29.8 30.8 11.5 6.7 1.0 1.0 3.6

*Halhalia 1 158 10.1 18.4 30.4 24.7 11.4 3.2 1.9 0.0 3.3

*Hazra Para 1 133 2.3 15.0 32.3 26.3 18.0 5.3 0.0 0.8 3.6

*Jafarpur 1 282 2.1 12.1 22.3 29.8 17.4 7.8 4.3 4.3 4.1

*Kanthalbari 1 209 0.5 9.1 20.6 27.8 16.7 12.9 7.2 5.3 4.5

*Kola 1 482 2.9 13.3 21.6 31.1 12.9 9.5 3.5 5.2 4.1

*Mohammadpur 1 418 3.6 18.2 29.2 30.1 12.7 4.1 1.2 1.0 3.5

*Palashbari 1 78 2.6 12.8 21.8 35.9 17.9 6.4 2.6 0.0 3.8

*Ramsala 1 679 4.4 14.9 24.7 26.5 14.3 6.8 3.8 4.6 4.0

*Talgharia 1 82 8.5 24.4 31.7 15.9 11.0 7.3 1.2 0.0 3.2

*Uttar Ganipur 1 593 4.2 16.4 21.9 30.2 13.2 8.4 3.0 2.7 3.8

  Tilakpur Union Total        6545 5.5 16.3 27.2 27.0 13.4 6.2 2.2 2.3 3.7

*Abdullahpur 1 266 8.3 18.0 25.2 21.8 17.3 6.0 1.1 2.3 3.6

*Amail 1 39 2.6 17.9 25.6 30.8 12.8 5.1 2.6 2.6 3.7

*Bhagbura 1 27 14.8 3.7 11.1 25.9 14.8 22.2 7.4 0.0 4.2

*Bhatkuri 1 313 3.8 16.6 29.4 28.4 14.1 2.6 3.2 1.9 3.7

*Bhatta Palashi 1 297 8.1 24.6 37.4 22.2 6.4 1.0 0.0 0.3 3.0

  Bhatta Palashi 1 101 7.9 19.8 42.6 22.8 5.9 0.0 0.0 1.0 3.0

  Purbapara 1 196 8.2 27.0 34.7 21.9 6.6 1.5 0.0 0.0 3.0

*Chardighi 1 347 5.2 16.1 29.4 27.4 13.3 5.5 1.4 1.7 3.6

  Chardighi 1 90 4.4 13.3 32.2 32.2 14.4 3.3 0.0 0.0 3.5

  Pukhuria Para 1 95 3.2 21.1 36.8 24.2 9.5 4.2 1.1 0.0 3.3

  Bamanigram 1 162 6.8 14.8 23.5 26.5 14.8 7.4 2.5 3.7 3.8

*Gholkuri 1 74 4.1 27.0 17.6 28.4 12.2 2.7 5.4 2.7 3.6

*Gopinathpur 1 59 6.8 13.6 22.0 25.4 10.2 18.6 1.7 1.7 3.9

*Kadoa 1 175 6.3 17.7 34.9 27.4 6.3 4.6 1.7 1.1 3.4

  Kadoa 1 89 6.7 20.2 32.6 25.8 6.7 4.5 2.2 1.1 3.3

  Kholagari 1 86 5.8 15.1 37.2 29.1 5.8 4.7 1.2 1.2 3.4

*Kannach Para 1 270 10.0 23.7 27.0 26.7 9.3 1.5 1.5 0.4 3.1

*Karamji 1 147 4.8 21.8 29.3 23.1 10.9 4.8 4.1 1.4 3.5

  Karamji 1 137 4.4 21.9 29.9 23.4 10.9 4.4 4.4 0.7 3.5

  Kaigari 1 10 10.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 10.0 10.0 0.0 10.0 4.0

*Kaya 1 298 2.3 10.4 23.8 28.2 20.5 9.4 2.0 3.4 4.1

*Khanpura 1 172 19.2 25.0 25.6 18.6 8.1 2.3 0.6 0.6 2.9

  Khanpura 1 88 6.8 20.5 26.1 26.1 13.6 4.5 1.1 1.1 3.5

  Chak Ismailpur 1 84 32.1 29.8 25.0 10.7 2.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.2

*Krishnakola 1 205 5.9 16.6 30.7 27.8 10.2 4.9 1.5 2.4 3.5

  Krishnakola 1 85 9.4 11.8 22.4 32.9 11.8 4.7 1.2 5.9 3.8

  Chichuria 1 120 3.3 20.0 36.7 24.2 9.2 5.0 1.7 0.0 3.4

*Manikpur 1 283 2.1 13.8 20.5 27.6 18.7 9.2 2.8 5.3 4.2

  Manikpur 1 188 1.6 13.3 24.5 27.1 17.6 9.6 2.7 3.7 4.1

  Jafrapara 1 74 2.7 14.9 13.5 29.7 20.3 8.1 4.1 6.8 4.3
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  Padmapukur 1 21 4.8 14.3 9.5 23.8 23.8 9.5 0.0 14.3 4.7

*Marma 1 214 4.2 17.3 28.5 28.0 12.6 5.1 1.9 2.3 3.6

  Marma 1 131 6.1 18.3 26.7 27.5 10.7 6.1 2.3 2.3 3.6

  Miah Para 1 83 1.2 15.7 31.3 28.9 15.7 3.6 1.2 2.4 3.7

*Mathikuri 1 106 5.7 6.6 26.4 26.4 14.2 16.0 0.9 3.8 4.1

*Mirzapur 1 252 3.2 15.5 23.4 23.8 21.0 7.5 3.6 2.0 3.9

  Bargachha 1 114 0.0 18.4 22.8 27.2 19.3 4.4 5.3 2.6 4.0

  Jhalgharia 1 138 5.8 13.0 23.9 21.0 22.5 10.1 2.2 1.4 3.9

*Mohanpur 1 328 7.0 16.2 29.0 25.3 9.5 7.9 2.4 2.7 3.7

  Mohanpur 1 301 7.0 16.9 28.6 25.2 9.0 8.0 2.3 3.0 3.7

  Bagapukur 1 27 7.4 7.4 33.3 25.9 14.8 7.4 3.7 0.0 3.7

*Naojore 1 262 3.4 16.0 28.6 29.4 12.6 6.1 3.4 0.4 3.7

*Nurnagar 1 983 3.7 14.9 26.8 28.8 12.7 7.1 3.1 3.1 3.8

  Dararkul 1 205 4.4 18.5 22.9 28.3 13.2 6.8 3.4 2.4 3.8

  Kachari Para 1 184 2.7 16.3 28.8 27.7 14.7 6.0 1.6 2.2 3.8

  Paschim Bazar 1 113 0.9 11.5 25.7 29.2 14.2 11.5 3.5 3.5 4.1

  Shiala Para 1 161 1.2 10.6 28.0 31.1 13.7 8.1 3.7 3.7 4.1

  Majhi Para 1 36 2.8 8.3 19.4 41.7 13.9 2.8 2.8 8.3 4.2

  Naya Para 1 71 4.2 11.3 29.6 36.6 12.7 2.8 2.8 0.0 3.6

  Purba Bazar 1 213 7.0 17.4 28.6 23.5 8.9 7.5 3.3 3.8 3.7

*Pathandhara 1 149 6.0 15.4 28.2 28.9 14.8 4.0 1.3 1.3 3.6

*Punghar Dighi 1 281 2.8 18.9 20.6 28.5 16.4 7.5 1.8 3.6 3.9

*Roynagar 1 255 6.3 11.8 26.3 29.0 15.3 7.1 2.4 2.0 3.8

  Roynagar 1 171 7.6 14.0 27.5 29.8 12.3 5.8 1.8 1.2 3.6

  Fulbari 1 84 3.6 7.1 23.8 27.4 21.4 9.5 3.6 3.6 4.2

*Saraswatipur 1 245 7.3 15.5 27.3 26.1 13.1 6.1 1.6 2.9 3.6

*Sreekarna Dighi 1 86 2.3 10.5 30.2 31.4 12.8 5.8 0.0 7.0 4.0

*Shyampur 1 200 6.5 11.5 31.0 25.5 14.5 8.5 1.5 1.0 3.7

*Uttar Bishnupur 1 212 4.7 14.2 25.0 31.1 15.1 6.1 2.4 1.4 3.7

Joypurhat Sadar Upazila Total        76030 4.9 14.8 26.7 29.2 14.4 5.8 2.2 2.0 3.7

  Joypurhat Sadar Upazila 1 59475 5.0 15.2 27.1 29.3 14.1 5.6 2.0 1.7 3.7

  Joypurhat Sadar Upazila 2 16555 4.5 13.1 25.3 28.6 15.4 6.7 3.0 3.3 3.9

Joypurhat  Paurashava 2 16555 4.5 13.1 25.3 28.6 15.4 6.7 3.0 3.3 3.9

  Ward No-01 Total        2277 4.7 13.8 26.3 27.9 15.3 6.6 2.4 2.9 3.8

*Bulu Para 2 480 2.9 11.5 26.3 29.0 16.3 8.3 3.1 2.7 4.0

*Hatil Hazipara 2 236 5.1 16.9 28.8 27.1 12.7 6.8 1.3 1.3 3.6

*Master Para 2 509 6.9 13.8 25.0 27.9 16.1 5.7 1.4 3.3 3.8

*Rupnagar 2 497 4.0 14.1 25.4 26.0 17.3 7.4 2.2 3.6 3.9

*Purba Hatil 2 346 5.2 13.9 27.7 30.9 11.6 4.6 3.2 2.9 3.7

*Sugar Mill Para 2 209 4.3 15.3 26.8 25.8 15.3 6.2 3.3 2.9 3.8

  Ward No-02 Total        1536 5.5 15.1 27.2 27.5 13.2 7.2 2.4 1.9 3.7

*Joypur 2 329 5.8 18.2 22.8 30.4 10.6 8.8 2.1 1.2 3.6

*Paschim Hatil 2 347 3.2 12.4 28.2 28.5 13.5 6.6 3.7 3.7 3.9

*Khanjanpur 2 860 6.3 15.0 28.5 26.0 14.0 6.9 2.0 1.4 3.6

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 97 Community Report: Joypurhat



1 

person

2 

persons

3 

persons

4 

persons

5 

persons

6 

persons

7 

persons

8+ 

persons

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

R
M

O

Table C-03: Percentage distribution of general household by size, residence and community

General 

Households

Percentage of Households Comprising Average 

Size of 

Household

  Ward No-03 Total        1583 4.4 12.1 25.9 27.7 15.7 7.9 2.8 3.5 3.9

*Chak Gopal 2 229 1.3 6.6 28.8 27.1 19.2 10.9 2.6 3.5 4.2

*Burabury Ara 2 58 0.0 10.3 25.9 32.8 15.5 12.1 0.0 3.4 4.1

*Patary Para 2 87 8.0 16.1 28.7 33.3 8.0 3.4 1.1 1.1 3.4

*Rahmatpur 2 202 1.5 10.9 25.2 30.2 16.3 6.9 3.0 5.9 4.2

*Paschim Gariakanta 2 274 8.0 13.1 23.0 24.1 17.9 6.9 3.3 3.6 3.8

*Purba Gariakanta 2 172 2.3 11.6 23.8 29.7 16.9 9.3 2.9 3.5 4.1

*Saheb Para 2 561 5.3 14.1 26.6 26.9 13.9 7.3 3.0 2.9 3.8

  Ward No-04 Total        1770 3.1 11.4 25.0 29.2 17.1 6.7 3.6 4.1 4.1

*Adarsha Para 2 349 1.7 7.7 21.8 35.2 16.3 8.3 3.7 5.2 4.3

*Paschim Debipur 2 264 3.4 13.6 30.7 24.2 21.2 3.4 1.5 1.9 3.7

*Sakidar Para 2 68 2.9 17.6 25.0 22.1 22.1 4.4 1.5 4.4 3.9

*Sagar Para 2 185 8.1 11.9 22.7 33.5 16.2 3.8 2.7 1.1 3.7

*Shantinagar 2 904 2.4 11.5 25.1 27.9 15.9 7.7 4.5 4.9 4.2

  Ward No-05 Total        1994 4.3 14.4 27.1 26.9 14.2 5.9 3.4 3.8 3.9

*Bangabandhu Para 2 286 8.4 14.7 25.5 21.7 14.3 8.7 3.5 3.1 3.8

*Chitra Para 2 253 4.0 11.5 31.6 22.1 15.0 5.9 3.2 6.7 4.2

*Dewan Para 2 341 4.7 16.4 24.6 28.2 13.8 4.7 3.2 4.4 3.8

*Gouripara 2 161 3.7 16.1 31.1 31.1 12.4 3.7 1.9 0.0 3.5

*Purba Debipur 2 260 1.9 13.8 22.3 28.1 18.5 8.1 5.4 1.9 4.0

*Janiar Bagan Paschim Part 2 220 5.0 11.4 25.5 30.9 13.6 5.0 4.1 4.5 4.0

*Sheikh Para 2 473 2.7 15.4 29.4 27.9 12.7 5.1 2.5 4.2 3.8

  Ward No-06 Total        1769 4.0 11.6 24.0 33.4 15.2 5.9 2.7 3.2 3.9

*Arafatnagar 2 81 8.6 12.3 28.4 29.6 9.9 6.2 3.7 1.2 3.6

*Madrasa Para 2 572 3.5 11.5 24.5 32.3 15.2 6.5 2.6 3.8 4.0

*Janiar Bagan Purba Part 2 614 4.7 11.1 22.5 34.5 15.5 5.5 2.3 3.9 3.9

*Sardar Para 2 502 2.8 12.4 24.5 33.7 15.7 5.8 3.2 2.0 3.9

  Ward No-07 Total        2234 5.6 12.5 24.5 30.3 15.3 6.3 2.8 2.7 3.8

*Bamonpur Part One 2 231 12.6 14.7 22.9 30.3 11.7 4.8 1.3 1.7 3.4

*Bagicha Para 2 409 5.6 13.0 20.5 32.8 16.4 6.6 2.2 2.9 3.9

*Harail 2 715 5.3 10.6 25.0 28.5 13.8 8.4 3.5 4.8 4.1

*Panchur Chock 2 360 3.3 11.9 22.2 32.5 19.2 6.1 3.1 1.7 3.9

*Sabujnagar 2 519 4.6 14.1 29.3 29.1 15.2 3.9 2.9 1.0 3.6

  Ward No-08 Total        1682 4.5 13.7 23.1 27.6 15.9 7.8 4.0 3.3 4.0

*Bamonpur Part-2 2 517 3.7 12.0 21.7 29.4 17.6 8.1 4.4 3.1 4.1

*Dhanmondi 2 649 4.3 14.8 25.3 26.8 13.3 8.5 4.0 3.1 3.9

*Irak Nagar 2 220 2.3 13.2 20.5 28.2 19.5 8.2 4.1 4.1 4.2

*Jobbar Mondolpara 2 296 7.8 14.9 23.0 25.7 15.9 5.7 3.4 3.7 3.8

  Ward No-09 Total        1710 4.7 12.9 24.7 26.7 17.1 6.8 3.1 3.9 4.0

*Aram Nagar 2 288 3.5 13.5 19.8 27.4 19.1 8.0 4.2 4.5 4.1

*Bamonpur Part-3 2 426 4.2 9.9 22.1 31.0 18.3 7.5 3.3 3.8 4.1

*Biswas Para 2 477 6.3 13.6 30.4 24.9 13.8 5.9 2.1 2.9 3.7

*Kashiabari 2 164 3.0 15.9 24.4 25.0 18.9 6.7 1.8 4.3 3.9

*Kundupara 2 250 5.6 14.8 26.8 24.4 16.0 4.8 3.6 4.0 3.9
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*Maroary Patty 2 51 3.9 7.8 11.8 33.3 17.6 9.8 5.9 9.8 4.7

*Poura Market 2 54 3.7 14.8 24.1 14.8 25.9 9.3 3.7 3.7 4.1

  Amdai Union Total        6139 5.3 15.6 29.2 27.7 12.6 5.0 2.4 2.1 3.7

*Amdai 1 359 7.8 16.2 30.9 26.5 10.3 3.9 2.8 1.7 3.5

*Amdai Gopalpur 1 137 5.8 16.1 26.3 35.0 11.7 4.4 0.0 0.7 3.5

*Bankila 1 269 5.2 17.8 30.9 27.1 13.8 3.3 1.9 0.0 3.4

*Kadoa 1 1096 4.4 16.6 30.0 26.9 13.0 5.8 1.9 1.4 3.6

  Chak Para 1 81 7.4 13.6 30.9 27.2 7.4 4.9 6.2 2.5 3.7

  Dhole Para 1 189 4.2 18.0 33.9 23.3 14.8 4.2 1.1 0.5 3.5

  Fakir Para 1 324 2.8 19.1 27.2 28.7 12.3 6.5 1.9 1.5 3.6

  Palikadoa 1 406 4.7 16.3 30.5 25.1 14.5 6.7 1.5 0.7 3.6

  Kayra Para 1 96 6.3 9.4 29.2 35.4 9.4 4.2 2.1 4.2 3.8

*Kaitahar 1 1065 6.5 17.6 32.0 27.1 10.9 3.0 1.8 1.1 3.4

  Kaitahar 1 791 6.7 18.3 32.5 27.2 9.5 3.3 1.4 1.1 3.4

  Hatubhanga 1 274 5.8 15.3 30.7 27.0 15.0 2.2 2.9 1.1 3.5

*Kendul 1 717 4.0 11.0 28.5 31.2 16.6 4.9 2.4 1.4 3.8

  Naya Para 1 103 7.8 18.4 29.1 32.0 7.8 4.9 0.0 0.0 3.3

  Jala Para 1 38 0.0 7.9 21.1 28.9 26.3 5.3 7.9 2.6 4.4

  Kendul 1 576 3.6 9.9 28.8 31.3 17.5 4.9 2.4 1.6 3.8

*Mirgaon 1 228 7.0 13.6 30.7 32.5 9.6 2.6 1.8 2.2 3.5

*Mitna 1 340 3.2 13.8 31.8 26.5 11.2 7.9 2.6 2.9 3.8

  Mitna 1 253 2.4 14.6 31.6 24.9 13.0 6.7 3.6 3.2 3.8

  Pater Pukur 1 87 5.7 11.5 32.2 31.0 5.7 11.5 0.0 2.3 3.7

*Muraripur 1 173 2.9 9.2 13.9 14.5 13.3 11.0 9.8 25.4 6.1

*Paikar 1 266 7.1 19.2 25.9 25.2 13.5 5.6 2.6 0.8 3.5

  Paikar 1 186 8.1 22.0 25.3 24.7 14.0 3.2 2.2 0.5 3.4

  Monna Para 1 80 5.0 12.5 27.5 26.3 12.5 11.3 3.8 1.3 3.8

*Purba Madhainagar 1 501 6.4 16.6 26.5 28.9 11.8 5.0 2.4 2.4 3.6

*Purba Sundarpur 1 334 5.1 19.2 24.0 24.6 14.1 8.7 3.0 1.5 3.7

*Rangta 1 330 3.3 10.9 28.8 31.2 16.4 5.5 2.4 1.5 3.8

  Ghona Para 1 59 3.4 13.6 13.6 40.7 22.0 3.4 3.4 0.0 3.9

  Rangta 1 191 3.7 11.5 32.5 29.3 14.1 5.2 2.1 1.6 3.7

  Chowdhury Para 1 80 2.5 7.5 31.3 28.8 17.5 7.5 2.5 2.5 4.0

*Teghara Dandapani 1 324 6.2 17.0 33.0 28.7 9.3 3.1 2.2 0.6 3.4

  Teghara 1 55 3.6 10.9 43.6 21.8 12.7 0.0 5.5 1.8 3.6

  Dandapani 1 269 6.7 18.2 30.9 30.1 8.6 3.7 1.5 0.4 3.4

  Bambu Union Total        6895 4.1 13.4 24.8 30.5 15.7 6.5 2.6 2.3 3.8

*Bambu 1 741 0.8 10.1 20.1 33.2 18.1 8.4 4.6 4.7 4.3

*Binodpur 1 968 3.9 16.5 27.9 31.7 12.2 5.0 1.4 1.3 3.6

*Dharki 1 1677 4.9 13.1 26.0 29.6 16.0 5.8 2.5 2.1 3.8

*Hanail 1 645 3.9 11.0 22.6 31.6 17.8 7.4 2.8 2.8 4.0

*Hanail Bambu 1 386 4.4 14.8 23.3 27.5 17.9 6.7 3.1 2.3 3.9

*Hichmi 1 575 7.3 11.5 23.8 29.2 16.2 7.7 2.1 2.3 3.8

*Kadirpur 1 57 12.3 8.8 21.1 31.6 21.1 1.8 1.8 1.8 3.6
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General 
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Size of 

Household

*Kauargaon 1 975 3.9 16.1 25.8 30.6 14.6 5.2 2.5 1.3 3.7

*Karai 1 635 4.3 11.8 24.7 30.2 15.3 8.2 3.1 2.4 3.9

*Mamudpur Buzrug 1 236 0.4 14.8 27.1 29.2 15.3 8.1 1.3 3.8 3.9

  Bhadsa Union Total        9636 5.5 15.9 27.0 29.2 13.8 5.4 1.6 1.7 3.6

*Banshkata 1 375 5.6 21.9 22.1 33.1 12.5 2.7 1.3 0.8 3.4

*Bara Majhi Para 1 372 8.6 16.9 23.9 31.2 14.5 3.5 0.5 0.8 3.4

*Bazarpur 1 66 7.6 19.7 31.8 19.7 16.7 4.5 0.0 0.0 3.3

*Bhadsa 1 665 5.0 13.4 25.0 29.2 17.3 5.9 3.2 1.2 3.8

*Bhagabanpur 1 82 2.4 13.4 20.7 24.4 19.5 12.2 2.4 4.9 4.2

*Bilashbari 1 82 1.2 18.3 32.9 24.4 14.6 7.3 1.2 0.0 3.6

*Buzrug 1 415 7.2 12.5 26.3 28.4 15.7 6.0 2.2 1.7 3.7

*Chak Jagadishpur 1 167 6.0 15.0 26.9 31.1 13.2 4.8 3.0 0.0 3.6

*Chak Kamal 1 112 5.4 22.3 25.9 33.9 7.1 3.6 0.9 0.9 3.3

*Chak Jaikrishnapur 1 240 7.5 13.3 24.6 34.6 13.3 3.8 1.7 1.3 3.6

*Chandipur 1 140 4.3 13.6 32.9 32.9 10.0 2.9 2.1 1.4 3.6

*Chhawal Para 1 542 1.7 11.4 24.4 29.9 15.5 8.9 1.8 6.5 4.2

*Chhit Dalimba 1 60 5.0 20.0 18.3 40.0 13.3 1.7 1.7 0.0 3.5

*Chhota Majhipara 1 157 5.1 11.5 37.6 26.1 16.6 2.5 0.6 0.0 3.5

*Debipur Khas 1 7 0.0 14.3 42.9 28.6 14.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.4

*Debrail 1 148 4.7 17.6 27.7 25.0 16.2 6.1 2.0 0.7 3.6

*Deonahar 1 218 9.2 18.8 34.4 24.3 9.2 3.2 0.9 0.0 3.2

*Dior 1 646 5.6 17.3 29.4 29.9 10.7 5.9 0.8 0.5 3.5

*Durgadaha 1 199 4.5 16.1 33.7 24.1 14.1 5.0 0.5 2.0 3.5

*Faridpur 1 285 6.7 16.5 29.5 25.6 14.4 5.3 1.4 0.7 3.5

*Gopalpur 1 217 6.5 20.7 24.0 24.9 14.7 5.5 1.4 2.3 3.6

*Haripur 1 600 7.7 18.2 26.8 27.8 11.7 4.2 2.2 1.5 3.5

*Ichakpur 1 52 1.9 11.5 23.1 38.5 17.3 3.8 3.8 0.0 3.8

*Kadamgachhi 1 150 5.3 18.0 22.7 26.0 14.7 5.3 2.0 6.0 3.9

*Kandi 1 311 5.8 11.6 22.8 31.5 16.4 7.1 1.6 3.2 3.9

*Kazikar 1 66 4.5 27.3 24.2 25.8 12.1 4.5 0.0 1.5 3.3

*Khurda Saguna 1 194 6.7 17.5 28.4 27.8 13.4 4.1 1.5 0.5 3.5

*Kochnapur 1 90 10.0 16.7 24.4 34.4 11.1 2.2 1.1 0.0 3.3

*Kuchkuri 1 287 3.1 15.0 29.3 32.4 12.5 6.3 0.7 0.7 3.6

*Malaipur 1 83 1.2 15.7 24.1 33.7 14.5 8.4 1.2 1.2 3.8

*Nurpur 1 356 2.8 11.8 32.6 30.9 11.5 7.0 2.0 1.4 3.7

*Pakurdari 1 358 2.5 13.1 33.8 27.9 12.8 4.7 2.2 2.8 3.8

*Pali 1 625 3.8 16.3 24.0 29.0 17.3 5.6 1.8 2.2 3.8

*Palibari 1 336 6.0 17.9 24.4 27.4 14.9 6.3 1.8 1.5 3.6

*Panditpur 1 292 9.9 17.5 26.0 29.8 10.3 5.5 0.0 1.0 3.3

*Parbatipur 1 180 8.3 19.4 27.2 29.4 8.9 5.0 1.1 0.6 3.3

*Tekana 1 192 5.7 13.5 27.1 25.5 16.7 6.3 2.1 3.1 3.8

*Tupara 1 269 4.1 17.8 27.9 32.3 11.5 4.8 0.4 1.1 3.5

  Chak Barkat Union Total        4623 5.8 18.2 29.2 27.3 12.7 4.5 1.2 0.9 3.5

*Arazi Jagadishpur 1 140 8.6 22.1 32.1 21.4 10.0 4.3 1.4 0.0 3.2
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*Bhatkota 1 114 3.5 13.2 30.7 28.9 14.0 5.3 2.6 1.8 3.7

*Bhutia Para 1 110 5.5 14.5 32.7 29.1 10.9 4.5 2.7 0.0 3.5

*Chak Barkat 1 244 7.4 19.3 30.3 28.7 11.5 2.5 0.0 0.4 3.3

*Chak Ishwarpur 1 38 34.2 31.6 15.8 18.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.2

*Chak Pahunanda 1 300 5.7 22.3 29.7 28.0 10.3 2.3 1.7 0.0 3.3

*Chak Ujjal 1 209 4.3 20.1 26.8 27.3 12.9 5.7 1.9 1.0 3.5

*Chirala 1 266 4.1 15.4 28.9 27.8 15.8 5.6 2.3 0.0 3.6

*Dhaoa 1 64 12.5 15.6 25.0 32.8 9.4 3.1 1.6 0.0 3.3

*Dogar 1 131 6.9 24.4 29.0 29.0 4.6 6.1 0.0 0.0 3.2

*Jagadishpur 1 471 4.9 15.3 30.1 24.0 14.0 7.2 2.1 2.3 3.7

*Kamalpur 1 6 0.0 66.7 16.7 16.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.5

*Kamarpur 1 262 3.8 14.9 27.5 27.9 12.6 8.4 1.1 3.8 3.8

*Khas Pahunanda 1 707 3.5 18.8 29.3 26.0 15.7 5.4 1.0 0.3 3.5

*Mahadipur 1 281 5.3 16.0 33.1 32.4 9.3 1.4 0.4 2.1 3.4

*Mallikpur 1 27 3.7 33.3 33.3 11.1 11.1 7.4 0.0 0.0 3.1

*Namuja 1 203 6.4 16.7 28.1 29.1 13.8 4.4 1.0 0.5 3.5

*Naopara 1 188 9.6 18.1 28.7 27.1 12.2 2.7 0.5 1.1 3.3

*Nizampur 1 120 10.0 14.2 26.7 21.7 20.0 3.3 3.3 0.8 3.6

*Nidhi 1 95 11.6 20.0 28.4 25.3 11.6 2.1 0.0 1.1 3.3

*Pahunanda 1 151 6.6 15.9 33.8 24.5 13.9 5.3 0.0 0.0 3.4

*Rajnagar 1 117 8.5 17.9 23.9 29.1 15.4 3.4 1.7 0.0 3.4

*Ramnagar 1 26 7.7 30.8 30.8 30.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.8

*Sundarpur (Part-2) 1 171 4.7 18.7 31.0 29.8 11.1 3.5 0.6 0.6 3.4

*Teraganti 1 161 3.1 20.5 27.3 34.2 11.2 1.9 1.2 0.6 3.4

*Udpur 1 21 0.0 28.6 9.5 38.1 19.0 4.8 0.0 0.0 3.6

  Dhalahar Union Total        5172 7.2 19.2 29.2 27.8 11.2 3.9 1.0 0.4 3.3

*Atthoka 1 359 5.0 23.4 31.5 23.1 9.7 5.6 1.1 0.6 3.3

*Baliator 1 340 2.6 19.4 30.9 26.8 12.4 5.0 2.4 0.6 3.5

*Bhanuikusalia 1 807 5.1 16.9 27.9 31.7 12.4 4.5 1.1 0.5 3.5

*Bishnupur 1 661 8.8 21.6 28.0 27.8 10.7 2.6 0.5 0.0 3.2

*Chandpur 1 214 7.0 14.0 30.8 28.5 11.7 3.3 3.3 1.4 3.5

*Chhota Baliator 1 48 6.3 10.4 31.3 25.0 20.8 4.2 2.1 0.0 3.6

*Daria Para 1 291 7.2 19.2 26.8 30.6 11.0 4.1 1.0 0.0 3.4

*Dhalahar 1 528 8.3 21.2 28.0 25.4 11.7 3.8 1.1 0.4 3.3

*Kaikuri 1 95 8.4 22.1 23.2 33.7 6.3 5.3 1.1 0.0 3.3

*Kalyanpur 1 192 13.5 15.1 30.7 20.8 14.1 4.2 1.0 0.5 3.3

*Madhainagar 1 155 8.4 25.2 25.8 31.0 6.5 3.2 0.0 0.0 3.1

*Nikti Para 1 312 10.3 18.6 31.7 24.0 10.6 4.2 0.3 0.3 3.2

*Raghunathpur 1 110 8.2 16.4 24.5 29.1 13.6 4.5 0.9 2.7 3.6

*Rahimapur 1 28 0.0 21.4 32.1 28.6 14.3 3.6 0.0 0.0 3.5

*Ramkrishnapur 1 542 6.5 17.0 30.3 29.3 11.3 3.9 1.1 0.7 3.4

*Sekh Para 1 180 7.8 21.7 29.4 30.6 6.1 3.9 0.6 0.0 3.2

*Thipur 1 229 9.2 20.1 32.3 25.3 11.4 1.7 0.0 0.0 3.1

*Uttar Sekhpur 1 81 8.6 14.8 35.8 27.2 9.9 3.7 0.0 0.0 3.3
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  Dogachhi Union Total        9053 4.0 14.6 27.2 30.7 14.5 5.5 2.0 1.5 3.7

*Baguan 1 200 2.0 19.5 26.5 26.5 14.5 8.0 1.5 1.5 3.8

*Baranasi 1 118 3.4 11.9 17.8 33.1 15.3 10.2 2.5 5.9 4.4

*Billa 1 581 4.1 14.1 26.9 31.5 15.1 5.7 1.7 0.9 3.7

*Buzrug Bharunia 1 246 1.2 16.3 26.4 30.9 13.4 6.1 2.8 2.8 3.9

*Chak Bharunia 1 360 6.1 18.1 27.8 30.6 11.4 3.9 1.1 1.1 3.5

*Chak Shyam 1 323 4.3 12.7 23.8 27.9 17.0 5.3 4.3 4.6 4.0

*Dalimba 1 130 3.8 11.5 24.6 25.4 16.2 10.0 2.3 6.2 4.2

*Dogachhi 1 1148 4.0 13.0 26.3 33.6 13.2 6.2 2.4 1.3 3.7

  Dakshin Dogachhi 1 281 5.3 9.3 28.1 35.9 14.9 3.9 1.1 1.4 3.7

  Uttar Dogachhi 1 867 3.6 14.2 25.7 32.9 12.7 6.9 2.8 1.3 3.8

*Ghasuria 1 304 3.3 16.1 24.3 29.6 15.1 6.9 1.0 3.6 3.8

*Ichhua 1 655 4.3 14.7 29.2 27.0 16.8 5.6 1.4 1.1 3.7

*Ishwarpur 1 354 3.4 11.6 33.6 33.3 12.1 4.0 1.4 0.6 3.6

*Jitapur 1 96 5.2 13.5 33.3 22.9 16.7 6.3 2.1 0.0 3.6

*Jitarpur 1 441 3.6 16.6 29.9 32.7 11.8 3.2 1.4 0.9 3.5

*Mojahidpur 1 30 0.0 13.3 20.0 26.7 26.7 6.7 6.7 0.0 4.1

*Nakuria 1 113 7.1 19.5 23.0 30.1 15.0 2.7 0.9 1.8 3.5

*Paturia 1 887 2.8 13.9 26.4 28.9 16.3 7.1 2.9 1.7 3.8

  Purba Paturia 1 637 2.7 15.4 25.9 28.9 15.7 7.2 2.4 1.9 3.8

  Paschim Paturia 1 250 3.2 10.0 27.6 28.8 18.0 6.8 4.4 1.2 3.9

*Pechulia 1 1375 4.9 14.8 27.4 30.8 14.7 4.7 1.8 0.8 3.6

  Purba Pechulia 1 665 4.8 14.9 29.8 27.8 15.8 4.4 2.0 0.6 3.6

  Paschim Pechulia 1 710 5.1 14.8 25.2 33.7 13.7 4.9 1.7 1.0 3.6

*Raghabpur 1 540 4.3 15.2 27.8 31.9 13.3 4.8 2.2 0.6 3.6

*Shimulia 1 179 4.5 10.1 29.1 26.8 19.0 5.0 4.5 1.1 3.9

*Thiat 1 251 3.6 12.7 24.7 35.5 12.4 6.0 2.4 2.8 3.8

*Uttar Joypur 1 722 3.6 16.1 28.3 31.6 13.6 5.0 1.2 0.7 3.6

  Jamalpur Union Total        6513 4.1 13.1 25.7 29.6 16.3 6.6 2.5 2.1 3.8

*Berail 1 148 6.8 9.5 25.0 27.7 14.9 7.4 2.7 6.1 4.1

*Bhiti 1 516 4.8 11.2 27.3 29.7 15.3 5.8 2.7 3.1 3.9

*Chanda 1 124 3.2 12.9 25.8 35.5 11.3 5.6 1.6 4.0 3.9

*Dadra Jantigram 1 2474 3.8 12.7 26.2 29.9 16.3 6.9 2.6 1.7 3.8

  Chak Dadra 1 256 2.3 12.9 27.0 23.4 22.3 7.8 2.7 1.6 3.9

  Khetu Crarbaria 1 212 6.1 17.0 28.8 28.3 11.3 5.7 1.9 0.9 3.5

  Jandi Sardar Para 1 570 5.3 12.5 24.4 28.9 17.0 6.0 3.2 2.8 3.9

  Madhya Dadra Jandigram 1 447 3.4 11.2 26.2 30.2 15.7 8.3 3.4 1.8 3.9

  Suktahar 1 345 1.7 13.6 29.6 30.1 15.1 6.1 2.0 1.7 3.8

  Dhulatar 1 524 3.6 12.0 26.0 34.0 14.5 7.3 1.7 1.0 3.8

  Dakshin Dadra 1 120 4.2 10.8 20.0 31.7 22.5 6.7 3.3 0.8 4.0

*Jamalpur 1 1467 3.3 15.2 25.2 29.4 15.5 7.2 2.4 1.9 3.8

  Uttar Jamalpur 1 991 2.3 12.9 22.9 31.8 17.1 8.4 2.5 2.1 4.0

  Dakshin Jamalpur 1 476 5.3 20.0 29.8 24.4 12.2 4.8 2.1 1.5 3.5

*Madhab Para 1 291 2.1 12.7 26.5 28.5 20.3 5.8 1.4 2.7 3.9
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*Narayan Para 1 456 4.4 13.2 25.2 27.0 18.6 5.9 3.3 2.4 3.9

*Sahapur 1 801 6.2 13.1 24.1 29.1 16.9 6.1 2.5 2.0 3.8

  Purba Sahapur 1 388 6.7 12.1 22.4 31.2 14.4 7.0 3.1 3.1 3.9

  Paschim Sahapur 1 413 5.8 14.0 25.7 27.1 19.1 5.3 1.9 1.0 3.7

*Uri 1 236 3.4 10.2 27.1 34.3 16.9 6.8 1.3 0.0 3.8

  Mohammadabad Union Total        4832 5.1 14.3 26.7 29.9 14.3 5.8 2.0 1.9 3.7

*Ausgara 1 397 5.0 19.6 25.7 28.0 14.1 4.3 2.3 1.0 3.5

*Balarampur 1 88 8.0 21.6 25.0 25.0 9.1 8.0 1.1 2.3 3.5

*Belamla 1 402 7.2 13.2 27.6 30.8 13.9 4.5 1.2 1.5 3.6

*Chak Mohan 1 358 3.4 14.8 23.7 29.6 18.2 7.0 2.5 0.8 3.8

*Jumni Para 1 71 14.1 26.8 33.8 16.9 5.6 0.0 0.0 2.8 2.9

*Kalu Para 1 85 5.9 18.8 30.6 28.2 7.1 8.2 1.2 0.0 3.4

*Keshabpur 1 324 5.6 13.6 28.7 32.4 10.8 6.2 0.9 1.9 3.6

*Khayerdara 1 78 7.7 16.7 17.9 23.1 17.9 9.0 6.4 1.3 3.9

*Kuzisahar 1 118 5.9 17.8 22.9 20.3 20.3 7.6 1.7 3.4 3.8

*Maharul 1 232 4.3 12.9 20.3 33.6 18.5 5.2 3.0 2.2 3.9

*Mandal Para 1 115 6.1 6.1 13.9 35.7 20.9 13.9 0.9 2.6 4.2

*Mangni Para 1 96 6.3 13.5 22.9 29.2 15.6 5.2 5.2 2.1 3.8

*Parulia 1 1136 4.8 13.4 30.6 30.5 12.8 4.5 1.9 1.5 3.6

*Tajpur 1 207 2.4 16.4 37.7 28.5 8.7 4.8 0.5 1.0 3.5

*Teghar Bisa 1 1125 4.3 12.4 24.4 30.8 15.8 6.8 2.5 3.0 3.9

  Puranapail Union Total        6612 4.5 14.5 26.0 29.7 15.0 6.2 2.1 2.0 3.7

*Bankhur 1 357 4.2 15.7 24.9 31.1 15.7 4.2 2.0 2.2 3.7

*Bara Tajpur 1 944 3.0 11.4 24.6 29.6 16.2 8.4 3.1 3.8 4.0

*Chhota Helkunda 1 207 7.2 15.9 26.6 26.6 16.9 5.3 1.0 0.5 3.5

*Dastapur 1 278 5.4 15.8 26.3 29.9 12.9 6.8 1.8 1.1 3.6

*Gadan Sahar 1 307 6.8 19.9 33.9 24.8 10.4 2.6 0.3 1.3 3.3

*Gangadaspur 1 146 4.8 19.9 22.6 36.3 11.0 4.8 0.0 0.7 3.5

*Gangrail 1 135 4.4 14.1 23.7 34.1 13.3 5.2 3.0 2.2 3.8

*Gobindapur 1 86 3.5 17.4 25.6 30.2 18.6 2.3 2.3 0.0 3.6

*Gopinathpur 1 249 6.4 12.9 22.5 29.3 16.1 6.0 4.0 2.8 3.9

*Halat 1 462 3.0 15.2 28.4 30.7 16.9 4.1 1.5 0.2 3.6

*Hatigara 1 313 7.0 14.4 23.0 31.0 14.4 7.3 1.0 1.9 3.7

*Helkunda 1 881 3.9 15.0 26.4 30.1 13.4 7.5 1.6 2.2 3.8

*Jalatul 1 384 3.6 12.8 27.6 26.3 17.7 6.5 2.6 2.9 3.9

*Parbatta 1 203 5.4 17.2 22.7 30.5 17.7 3.9 2.0 0.5 3.6

*Puranapail 1 936 4.3 12.4 24.8 31.0 15.4 6.8 3.2 2.1 3.9

*Shalgaon 1 178 6.7 17.4 35.4 25.3 11.2 3.4 0.6 0.0 3.3

*Shyampur 1 210 2.4 16.7 25.2 32.4 14.8 6.2 2.4 0.0 3.7

*Tulat 1 336 5.4 15.2 25.6 26.8 15.8 6.8 2.1 2.4 3.8

Kalai Upazila Total        38720 3.6 15.3 29.4 28.3 13.9 5.4 2.2 1.9 3.7

  Kalai Upazila 1 34322 3.6 15.5 29.3 28.2 14.0 5.4 2.2 1.8 3.7

  Kalai Upazila 2 4398 3.5 14.4 30.2 29.3 13.1 5.2 2.4 1.9 3.7

Kalai  Paurashava 2 4398 3.5 14.4 30.2 29.3 13.1 5.2 2.4 1.9 3.7
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  Ward No-01 Total        635 7.7 16.2 27.2 27.9 13.9 3.8 1.7 1.6 3.5

*Chandanvita 2 28 7.1 7.1 21.4 28.6 21.4 10.7 0.0 3.6 4.1

*Kalai Hospital 2 13 23.1 7.7 7.7 15.4 23.1 7.7 7.7 7.7 5.2

*Kalai Kazi Para 2 149 4.7 19.5 26.8 21.5 18.1 6.0 1.3 2.0 3.6

*Kalai Natun Bazar 2 96 10.4 19.8 29.2 21.9 8.3 4.2 4.2 2.1 3.4

*Thupsara (Part) 2 349 7.7 14.9 28.1 32.7 12.6 2.0 1.1 0.9 3.4

  Ward No-02 Total        737 5.4 14.4 29.4 28.0 12.3 5.4 3.1 1.9 3.7

*Both Side Of Roads Panchsira 2 191 2.6 9.4 25.7 33.5 12.0 5.8 6.8 4.2 4.1

*Kalai Fakir Para (Thak Para) 2 16 6.3 25.0 25.0 12.5 18.8 6.3 0.0 6.3 3.7

*Kalai Purba Para(Mollah Para) 2 292 6.2 19.5 30.5 25.0 13.4 2.7 1.7 1.0 3.4

*Kalai Akanda Para 2 103 8.7 14.6 28.2 23.3 12.6 7.8 3.9 1.0 3.7

*Kalai Upazila Chattar 2 135 5.2 8.9 34.1 31.9 9.6 8.9 0.7 0.7 3.7

  Ward No-03 Total        489 1.8 11.9 28.4 33.9 14.5 5.3 2.9 1.2 3.8

*Sitahar Adarsha Gram 2 59 0.0 25.4 23.7 28.8 11.9 10.2 0.0 0.0 3.6

*Duranja 2 193 3.6 8.3 24.9 36.8 17.1 4.7 3.1 1.6 3.9

*Hatiur Naya Para 2 134 1.5 13.4 32.1 32.1 14.9 2.2 1.5 2.2 3.7

*Kalai College Para 2 103 0.0 8.7 33.0 34.0 10.7 7.8 5.8 0.0 3.9

  Ward No-04 Total        420 1.4 14.0 30.0 29.3 15.5 5.0 2.4 2.4 3.8

*Aora (Part) 2 420 1.4 14.0 30.0 29.3 15.5 5.0 2.4 2.4 3.8

  Ward No-05 Total        435 1.4 12.4 33.6 30.6 12.2 3.9 2.3 3.7 3.8

*Aora (Part) 2 435 1.4 12.4 33.6 30.6 12.2 3.9 2.3 3.7 3.8

  Ward No-06 Total        399 0.8 19.0 30.6 27.6 11.5 6.0 2.3 2.3 3.7

*Kalimohar Para 2 80 3.8 17.5 25.0 33.8 12.5 2.5 3.8 1.3 3.6

*Purba Sarail 2 319 0.0 19.4 32.0 26.0 11.3 6.9 1.9 2.5 3.7

  Ward No-07 Total        435 2.5 15.6 30.6 29.2 12.2 6.0 2.5 1.4 3.7

*Dahara (Part) 2 119 5.9 22.7 29.4 25.2 9.2 5.0 0.8 1.7 3.4

*Mulgram Fakir Para 2 41 2.4 12.2 29.3 19.5 22.0 9.8 2.4 2.4 4.0

*Mulgram Mondol Para 2 50 0.0 10.0 22.0 40.0 18.0 6.0 0.0 4.0 4.1

*Mulgram Mooddha Para 2 150 1.3 13.3 34.0 32.0 10.7 5.3 2.7 0.7 3.7

*Mulgram Purba Para 2 75 1.3 14.7 32.0 28.0 10.7 6.7 6.7 0.0 3.8

  Ward No-08 Total        430 4.0 13.5 31.2 28.4 13.3 5.8 2.8 1.2 3.7

*Dahara (Part) 2 23 4.3 13.0 26.1 26.1 13.0 13.0 4.3 0.0 3.9

*Mulgram Dakhin Para 2 74 0.0 17.6 29.7 35.1 12.2 2.7 2.7 0.0 3.6

*Dhapkalai 2 119 8.4 13.4 28.6 23.5 14.3 6.7 3.4 1.7 3.7

*Kathail 2 148 4.1 14.9 33.8 29.7 10.8 2.7 2.7 1.4 3.6

*Mulgram Hindu Para 2 66 0.0 6.1 33.3 27.3 18.2 12.1 1.5 1.5 4.1

  Ward No-09 Total        418 2.9 12.0 33.5 30.1 12.4 5.7 1.4 1.9 3.7

*Kalai Afzal Talukder Para 2 78 3.8 15.4 29.5 30.8 11.5 9.0 0.0 0.0 3.6

*Kalai Dokandar Para 2 104 4.8 11.5 33.7 31.7 10.6 4.8 1.0 1.9 3.6

*Kalai Jumma Para 2 52 7.7 5.8 26.9 36.5 17.3 1.9 1.9 1.9 3.7

*Kalai Karmakar Para 2 45 0.0 11.1 35.6 31.1 8.9 4.4 6.7 2.2 3.9

*Kalai Munshi Para 2 61 0.0 16.4 37.7 27.9 14.8 3.3 0.0 0.0 3.5

*Kalai Talukder Para 2 78 0.0 10.3 37.2 24.4 12.8 9.0 1.3 5.1 4.0

  Ahmmedabad Union Total        4318 4.3 15.9 32.2 27.0 13.2 4.3 1.6 1.5 3.6
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Table C-03: Percentage distribution of general household by size, residence and community

General 

Households

Percentage of Households Comprising Average 

Size of 

Household

*Balait 1 312 3.8 9.3 30.1 30.1 15.1 5.8 2.6 3.2 3.9

  Balait 1 179 5.6 12.8 31.8 29.6 14.0 2.2 1.7 2.2 3.6

  Paratgara 1 38 2.6 5.3 34.2 28.9 15.8 10.5 0.0 2.6 3.9

  Surail 1 95 1.1 4.2 25.3 31.6 16.8 10.5 5.3 5.3 4.4

*Bamnihara 1 26 7.7 11.5 30.8 38.5 11.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.3

*Ekdala 1 145 10.3 21.4 26.9 26.9 11.0 2.1 1.4 0.0 3.2

*Banihara 1 217 1.8 15.2 35.9 25.8 12.4 4.1 2.8 1.8 3.7

*Bhabki 1 403 4.5 20.1 35.5 25.6 8.7 4.0 1.0 0.7 3.3

  Uttar Bhabki 1 291 3.8 17.2 36.1 25.4 10.3 4.8 1.4 1.0 3.5

  Dakshin Bhabki 1 112 6.3 27.7 33.9 25.9 4.5 1.8 0.0 0.0 3.0

*Borai 1 468 4.3 15.0 30.6 27.1 14.3 4.3 2.8 1.7 3.7

  Borai 1 305 5.6 15.1 33.1 25.6 13.8 3.0 3.0 1.0 3.5

  Raghabpur 1 163 1.8 14.7 25.8 30.1 15.3 6.7 2.5 3.1 3.9

*Harunja 1 877 2.9 18.4 31.7 26.1 13.1 4.8 1.5 1.6 3.6

*Hatior 1 664 3.0 16.6 33.4 27.0 13.6 4.1 1.4 1.1 3.5

  Hatior 1 547 2.2 16.8 33.6 27.4 12.6 4.6 1.5 1.3 3.6

  Dargapara 1 117 6.8 15.4 32.5 24.8 17.9 1.7 0.9 0.0 3.4

*Jhamutpur 1 397 4.3 13.6 35.5 23.2 17.1 4.5 1.5 0.3 3.6

*Kathail Gopinathpur 1 133 0.8 12.8 25.6 27.1 21.8 6.0 2.3 3.8 4.2

*Kharija Pakuria 1 195 6.2 15.4 27.2 28.7 12.8 5.6 0.0 4.1 3.7

  Uttar Pakuria 1 75 5.3 14.7 24.0 28.0 13.3 8.0 0.0 6.7 4.0

  Dakshin Pakuria 1 120 6.7 15.8 29.2 29.2 12.5 4.2 0.0 2.5 3.5

*Murail 1 211 7.1 17.1 34.6 29.9 8.1 1.9 0.5 0.9 3.3

*Rupnarayanpur 1 30 3.3 10.0 40.0 33.3 10.0 3.3 0.0 0.0 3.5

*Thupsara 1 240 9.6 12.1 30.4 29.2 11.7 4.2 2.1 0.8 3.5

  Naya Para (Koshilpur) 1 113 3.5 13.3 33.6 29.2 12.4 4.4 2.7 0.9 3.6

  Haji Para 1 127 15.0 11.0 27.6 29.1 11.0 3.9 1.6 0.8 3.3

  Matrai Union Total        7638 3.4 14.5 28.9 28.3 15.0 5.3 2.4 2.2 3.8

*Abdalsing 1 160 0.0 16.3 30.6 31.3 15.0 3.8 1.9 1.3 3.7

*Anihar 1 70 0.0 18.6 40.0 22.9 15.7 1.4 0.0 1.4 3.5

*Arazi Garail 1 80 6.3 15.0 33.8 27.5 13.8 2.5 1.3 0.0 3.4

*Bali Shibsamudra 1 215 5.6 13.0 27.4 27.0 18.1 5.6 2.8 0.5 3.7

*Baligram 1 527 2.3 16.3 27.9 26.2 16.3 6.8 2.7 1.5 3.8

  Baligram 1 347 3.2 13.3 26.2 26.8 17.6 8.4 2.6 2.0 3.9

  Chak Shalukgari 1 180 0.6 22.2 31.1 25.0 13.9 3.9 2.8 0.6 3.6

*Bandighi 1 188 5.3 14.4 25.5 31.4 14.4 5.3 2.7 1.1 3.7

*Bezkhanda 1 174 6.3 16.7 21.8 31.0 15.5 4.6 2.3 1.7 3.6

*Bherendi 1 224 4.5 12.5 26.3 36.6 15.2 3.1 0.4 1.3 3.6

*Biala 1 754 4.9 14.6 28.9 27.9 15.1 5.2 2.1 1.3 3.7

  Biala 1 639 5.5 13.6 29.3 28.3 14.7 5.0 2.2 1.4 3.7

  Bauza Patrar 1 115 1.7 20.0 27.0 25.2 17.4 6.1 1.7 0.9 3.7

*Chhatragram 1 341 2.1 14.1 26.4 26.4 18.5 7.0 2.6 2.9 3.9

  Chhatragram 1 212 0.9 13.2 26.9 27.4 18.4 6.6 3.3 3.3 4.0

  Ragunathpur 1 129 3.9 15.5 25.6 24.8 18.6 7.8 1.6 2.3 3.8
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*Daudia 1 310 3.9 14.2 34.8 25.5 13.9 5.2 1.3 1.3 3.6

  Daudia 1 175 5.7 12.0 35.4 25.7 12.0 5.7 1.7 1.7 3.6

  Ashurail 1 135 1.5 17.0 34.1 25.2 16.3 4.4 0.7 0.7 3.6

*Garail 1 269 0.4 8.6 28.6 29.7 16.7 7.4 4.5 4.1 4.2

*Himail 1 239 1.7 20.1 28.9 28.0 12.1 6.7 0.4 2.1 3.6

*Inkshur 1 351 5.7 16.0 30.2 27.4 14.2 2.3 2.6 1.7 3.6

  Ulipur 1 234 5.1 17.9 28.6 27.8 13.2 2.6 3.0 1.7 3.6

  Paikoshor 1 117 6.8 12.0 33.3 26.5 16.2 1.7 1.7 1.7 3.6

*Katahar 1 239 2.5 13.0 34.7 32.6 9.6 5.0 0.8 1.7 3.6

*Kusumsara 1 378 3.7 13.8 32.8 26.5 13.8 4.5 2.1 2.9 3.8

*Matrai 1 985 2.2 13.0 27.9 28.3 14.4 5.5 3.6 5.1 4.0

*Parbatipur 1 170 6.5 20.0 25.3 24.7 14.1 7.1 1.2 1.2 3.5

*Salgun 1 603 1.8 10.3 27.4 27.9 16.3 8.0 4.6 3.8 4.1

*Samsira 1 436 6.0 17.4 28.9 28.7 11.9 5.0 0.9 1.1 3.5

  Samsira 1 270 5.9 16.3 26.3 28.9 14.4 5.6 1.5 1.1 3.6

  Balakhur 1 166 6.0 19.3 33.1 28.3 7.8 4.2 0.0 1.2 3.3

*Satar 1 144 0.7 7.6 35.4 23.6 24.3 4.9 2.1 1.4 3.9

*Shibsamudra 1 356 5.9 17.4 25.8 28.9 15.4 3.4 2.0 1.1 3.5

*Silimpur 1 425 1.9 17.9 29.2 30.1 14.6 3.8 1.6 0.9 3.6

  Silimpur 1 190 2.6 20.5 35.3 26.3 11.1 1.6 2.6 0.0 3.4

  Lakichapar 1 147 2.0 17.0 21.8 29.3 21.8 4.8 0.7 2.7 3.9

  Bhagina Pathar 1 88 0.0 13.6 28.4 39.8 10.2 6.8 1.1 0.0 3.7

  Punat Union Total        8070 3.5 16.1 29.7 28.7 13.1 5.4 2.0 1.4 3.6

*Burail 1 577 3.1 21.0 28.4 27.7 12.1 4.3 2.8 0.5 3.5

  Burail 1 237 3.4 19.8 26.2 26.2 13.9 5.9 3.8 0.8 3.6

  Chakalmua 1 340 2.9 21.8 30.0 28.8 10.9 3.2 2.1 0.3 3.4

*Garbalani Nandail 1 768 5.2 18.9 28.5 27.5 12.1 5.3 1.7 0.8 3.5

  Nandail 1 462 5.0 19.5 29.9 26.4 12.1 4.5 1.9 0.6 3.5

  Chak Murail 1 140 2.1 15.0 28.6 30.0 15.0 7.1 0.7 1.4 3.8

  Dighi Para 1 166 8.4 20.5 24.7 28.3 9.6 6.0 1.8 0.6 3.4

*Gobindapur 1 185 3.2 20.0 30.8 29.2 11.4 4.9 0.5 0.0 3.4

*Gohara 1 132 1.5 15.2 30.3 22.0 18.2 8.3 1.5 3.0 3.9

  Gohara 1 45 2.2 15.6 20.0 20.0 17.8 15.6 4.4 4.4 4.3

  Utrail 1 87 1.1 14.9 35.6 23.0 18.4 4.6 0.0 2.3 3.7

*Gopinathpur 1 101 2.0 20.8 29.7 34.7 11.9 0.0 1.0 0.0 3.4

*Jagadumbar 1 259 3.1 15.8 31.3 28.6 12.7 6.9 1.5 0.0 3.6

*Madai 1 263 0.4 8.7 28.9 33.5 19.0 6.5 1.9 1.1 4.0

*Moail 1 215 2.8 14.9 25.6 31.6 15.3 5.1 2.8 1.9 3.8

*Panchgram 1 1080 5.1 17.3 26.9 28.0 12.4 6.3 2.1 1.9 3.6

  Panchgaon 1 933 5.9 17.3 27.0 28.0 12.0 6.5 2.1 1.2 3.6

  Tisra Para 1 147 0.0 17.7 26.5 27.9 15.0 4.8 2.0 6.1 4.0

*Punat 1 2367 2.9 14.9 31.4 28.3 12.9 5.8 1.8 1.9 3.7

  Punat 1 1160 2.8 12.7 31.1 30.0 13.1 6.2 1.8 2.3 3.8

  Panchpaika 1 360 5.0 18.3 30.6 26.4 14.2 2.8 1.7 1.1 3.5

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 106 Community Report: Joypurhat



1 

person

2 

persons

3 

persons

4 

persons

5 

persons

6 

persons

7 

persons

8+ 

persons

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

R
M

O

Table C-03: Percentage distribution of general household by size, residence and community

General 

Households

Percentage of Households Comprising Average 

Size of 

Household

  Paschim Nayapara 1 73 2.7 13.7 23.3 34.2 15.1 8.2 1.4 1.4 3.8

  Purba Nayapara 1 128 1.6 21.9 29.7 25.0 13.3 7.0 1.6 0.0 3.5

  Bafalgari 1 322 3.7 16.1 29.8 28.3 12.7 5.9 2.2 1.2 3.6

  Kharpa 1 97 2.1 21.6 43.3 24.7 5.2 2.1 1.0 0.0 3.2

  Dingrapara 1 227 0.0 12.8 34.8 24.7 12.8 8.4 2.2 4.4 4.0

*Purba Deogaon 1 356 4.2 14.6 30.3 27.5 12.6 5.6 3.9 1.1 3.7

*Purba Durgapur 1 212 0.9 16.0 32.1 31.6 12.3 3.8 1.9 1.4 3.7

*Radhanagar 1 204 3.9 15.2 33.8 26.0 12.7 5.4 1.5 1.5 3.6

*Sikta 1 866 2.7 15.2 30.0 31.5 13.2 4.0 2.2 1.2 3.6

  Sikta 1 593 3.4 14.7 30.0 30.4 13.3 4.4 2.7 1.2 3.7

  Dap Sitka 1 273 1.1 16.5 30.0 34.1 12.8 3.3 1.1 1.1 3.6

*Talkhur 1 485 6.2 15.3 27.8 27.6 15.3 5.2 1.6 1.0 3.6

  Talkhur 1 125 7.2 9.6 28.8 26.4 20.8 4.8 1.6 0.8 3.7

  Bugoil 1 360 5.8 17.2 27.5 28.1 13.3 5.3 1.7 1.1 3.5

  Udaypur Union Total        7244 3.3 14.8 26.7 27.9 15.9 6.2 2.7 2.4 3.8

*Arbab 1 47 4.3 29.8 29.8 19.1 17.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.1

*Bagail 1 106 0.9 11.3 20.8 29.2 17.0 10.4 5.7 4.7 4.3

*Bahuti 1 346 3.5 10.4 28.6 33.8 14.5 6.6 1.7 0.9 3.8

  Bahuti 1 153 3.3 13.1 30.1 31.4 13.7 6.5 1.3 0.7 3.7

  Durgapur 1 193 3.6 8.3 27.5 35.8 15.0 6.7 2.1 1.0 3.9

*Basura 1 222 2.3 10.8 24.3 24.3 20.7 7.7 2.7 7.2 4.3

*Bhatahar 1 129 1.6 17.8 30.2 25.6 12.4 6.2 5.4 0.8 3.7

*Binail 1 410 6.8 19.5 27.3 26.3 12.7 4.9 0.5 2.0 3.4

*Chak Barai 1 101 6.9 14.9 25.7 30.7 14.9 5.9 1.0 0.0 3.5

*Chak Basura 1 52 1.9 21.2 28.8 32.7 11.5 1.9 0.0 1.9 3.5

*Chenchuria 1 120 1.7 13.3 27.5 33.3 14.2 5.8 2.5 1.7 3.8

*Dhunat 1 300 7.3 15.0 28.3 27.3 14.7 4.0 1.3 2.0 3.5

*Dudhail 1 540 2.0 11.1 23.5 28.9 18.9 8.1 3.7 3.7 4.1

  Dudhail 1 166 1.8 6.0 25.3 24.7 22.9 7.8 4.8 6.6 4.4

  Naya Para 1 145 1.4 6.9 22.8 31.0 20.7 10.3 4.8 2.1 4.2

  Akala Para 1 229 2.6 17.5 22.7 30.6 14.8 7.0 2.2 2.6 3.8

*Ganeshpur 1 30 0.0 6.7 23.3 23.3 20.0 10.0 3.3 13.3 4.8

*Gangadaspur 1 504 1.4 14.9 30.8 27.4 15.3 6.3 1.6 2.4 3.8

  Alyagari 1 83 4.8 10.8 30.1 21.7 20.5 7.2 3.6 1.2 3.8

  Bashia Para 1 208 1.0 19.2 34.1 24.5 12.0 6.7 1.0 1.4 3.6

  Gangadaspur 1 184 0.0 10.9 29.3 33.7 14.7 6.0 1.1 4.3 4.0

  Amla Pukur 1 29 3.4 20.7 17.2 24.1 27.6 3.4 3.4 0.0 3.8

*Jagannathpur 1 80 2.5 13.8 26.3 27.5 15.0 10.0 1.3 3.8 4.0

*Jamura 1 276 5.1 17.4 28.3 26.8 13.8 5.4 1.4 1.8 3.6

*Karanka 1 139 3.6 9.4 16.5 21.6 22.3 9.4 10.1 7.2 4.6

*Kashipur 1 346 2.0 23.4 28.9 26.6 12.1 4.3 1.7 0.9 3.5

  Kashipur 1 81 3.7 7.4 40.7 30.9 13.6 2.5 0.0 1.2 3.6

  Joypur 1 102 0.0 14.7 24.5 30.4 17.6 5.9 4.9 2.0 4.0

  Simril 1 163 2.5 36.8 25.8 22.1 8.0 4.3 0.6 0.0 3.1
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*Mandai 1 266 1.1 11.7 27.4 29.3 18.8 6.0 3.4 2.3 4.0

*Mastar 1 214 5.1 11.7 29.4 28.0 12.6 7.0 4.7 1.4 3.8

*Nimer Para 1 81 3.7 22.2 25.9 32.1 16.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.3

*Nunaj 1 160 8.1 13.8 25.6 24.4 12.5 5.0 5.6 5.0 3.8

*Paik Para 1 149 0.7 12.8 27.5 24.8 24.2 8.1 2.0 0.0 3.9

*Pur 1 433 3.2 10.6 24.2 31.9 16.6 7.6 3.9 1.8 4.0

  Pur 1 184 3.8 9.2 25.0 26.6 20.7 9.8 2.7 2.2 4.0

  Sakpur 1 120 5.0 14.2 23.3 30.0 16.7 5.8 4.2 0.8 3.8

  Maltia 1 49 0.0 8.2 20.4 40.8 10.2 6.1 10.2 4.1 4.4

  Jaminpur 1 80 1.3 10.0 26.3 41.3 11.3 6.3 2.5 1.3 3.9

*Purba Krishnapur 1 265 0.0 9.1 17.0 32.1 22.3 10.6 5.3 3.8 4.4

*Saranja 1 173 4.0 13.3 22.0 33.5 23.1 2.9 1.2 0.0 3.7

*Sreepur 1 132 6.8 16.7 31.1 26.5 14.4 1.5 3.0 0.0 3.4

*Takahut 1 427 2.3 19.0 25.3 26.0 16.2 6.6 2.3 2.3 3.8

  Takahut 1 341 1.8 21.7 24.3 28.2 15.5 5.3 2.1 1.2 3.6

  Chak Takahut 1 86 4.7 8.1 29.1 17.4 18.6 11.6 3.5 7.0 4.3

*Talara Baguni 1 414 5.3 17.4 28.0 25.4 11.8 6.0 2.4 3.6 3.7

*Udaypur 1 348 0.3 13.5 32.8 25.3 16.4 6.3 2.9 2.6 3.9

  Udaypur 1 132 0.0 12.9 25.0 19.7 23.5 9.1 6.1 3.8 4.3

  Thal 1 216 0.5 13.9 37.5 28.7 12.0 4.6 0.9 1.9 3.7

*Uttar Telihar 1 434 4.6 18.2 27.4 27.9 14.5 5.3 1.2 0.9 3.6

  Uttar Telihar 1 323 5.3 18.6 27.2 28.2 13.6 5.0 0.9 1.2 3.6

  Bhusha 1 111 2.7 17.1 27.9 27.0 17.1 6.3 1.8 0.0 3.6

  Zindarpur Union Total        7052 3.9 16.1 30.0 28.4 12.4 5.5 2.1 1.6 3.6

*Atahar 1 408 6.1 20.3 29.4 25.2 11.5 5.1 1.7 0.5 3.4

*Badauchcha 1 433 3.5 18.2 30.0 27.9 9.9 5.5 2.3 2.5 3.6

*Bakhara 1 639 5.3 13.8 29.1 30.7 13.9 4.1 2.3 0.8 3.6

  Bakhara 1 537 5.6 14.2 29.6 29.1 14.0 4.3 2.4 0.9 3.6

  Balgaria 1 102 3.9 11.8 26.5 39.2 13.7 2.9 2.0 0.0 3.6

*Bamangaon 1 362 4.4 14.9 25.4 30.7 14.6 6.6 2.8 0.6 3.7

*Begungaon 1 498 2.8 17.7 30.1 31.1 11.4 4.0 2.2 0.6 3.6

*Dakshin Maheshpur 1 389 4.4 18.5 36.8 26.2 9.0 3.1 0.5 1.5 3.4

*Elta 1 324 0.6 11.1 24.4 33.6 17.3 6.2 3.4 3.4 4.1

  Elta 1 210 0.0 13.3 27.1 34.8 15.2 5.2 2.4 1.9 3.9

  Imampur 1 114 1.8 7.0 19.3 31.6 21.1 7.9 5.3 6.1 4.4

*Ghaturia 1 453 1.1 13.9 27.4 30.0 15.2 7.7 2.0 2.6 3.9

  Ghaturia 1 348 1.1 16.1 25.6 28.7 15.2 8.3 1.7 3.2 3.9

  Nanahar 1 105 1.0 6.7 33.3 34.3 15.2 5.7 2.9 1.0 3.9

*Hajipur 1 395 2.3 15.4 31.1 27.8 15.2 5.8 1.5 0.8 3.7

  Hajipur 1 298 2.7 13.4 26.8 29.5 18.1 6.7 1.7 1.0 3.8

  Bistapur 1 97 1.0 21.6 44.3 22.7 6.2 3.1 1.0 0.0 3.2

*Jindarpur 1 268 3.0 13.4 35.4 25.7 10.4 6.0 2.2 3.7 3.8

*Kadirpur 1 1107 3.5 16.9 31.8 28.7 11.7 4.5 1.8 1.1 3.6

  Kadirpur 1 523 5.7 15.1 29.6 31.2 10.9 4.6 1.7 1.1 3.5

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 108 Community Report: Joypurhat
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  Dap Kadirpur 1 95 1.1 16.8 27.4 34.7 13.7 5.3 1.1 0.0 3.6

  Molamgari 1 489 1.6 18.8 35.0 24.9 12.1 4.3 2.0 1.2 3.6

*Karimpur 1 284 3.5 12.3 27.1 28.5 13.0 9.9 2.5 3.2 3.9

*Kujail 1 471 6.8 19.3 28.5 26.1 9.8 5.3 2.5 1.7 3.5

  Purba Kujail 1 247 6.5 21.5 31.6 25.5 9.3 3.6 1.2 0.8 3.3

  Paschim Kujail 1 224 7.1 17.0 25.0 26.8 10.3 7.1 4.0 2.7 3.7

*Madarpur 1 262 2.3 11.8 19.8 26.0 16.0 13.0 4.6 6.5 4.4

*Mahiram 1 73 6.8 23.3 41.1 20.5 6.8 1.4 0.0 0.0 3.0

*Purba Itail 1 686 5.7 16.3 33.2 27.6 11.1 4.4 1.2 0.6 3.4

  Purba Itail 1 642 5.8 17.0 34.0 26.2 11.4 4.0 1.1 0.6 3.4

  Damtra 1 44 4.5 6.8 22.7 47.7 6.8 9.1 2.3 0.0 3.8

Khetlal Upazila Total        29761 4.9 15.9 28.7 28.4 13.4 5.2 1.9 1.6 3.6

  Khetlal Upazila 1 26620 4.9 16.0 28.7 28.4 13.4 5.2 1.9 1.5 3.6

  Khetlal Upazila 3 3141 5.0 14.8 28.2 28.9 13.2 5.0 2.4 2.5 3.7

  Alampur Union Total        5743 4.3 15.9 28.2 28.1 14.2 5.7 1.9 1.8 3.7

*Aklas 1 120 5.8 14.2 33.3 32.5 10.0 1.7 0.8 1.7 3.4

  Aklas 1 65 6.2 9.2 30.8 36.9 9.2 3.1 1.5 3.1 3.6

  Shyampur 1 55 5.5 20.0 36.4 27.3 10.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.2

*Alampur 1 724 3.3 14.4 30.1 28.0 14.0 5.9 2.3 1.9 3.7

  Alampur 1 628 3.5 14.0 29.9 28.2 13.7 6.1 2.4 2.2 3.8

  Nalpukur 1 96 2.1 16.7 31.3 27.1 15.6 5.2 2.1 0.0 3.6

*Banaich 1 491 2.9 17.9 29.1 26.5 16.7 4.3 1.4 1.2 3.6

  Banaich 1 155 2.6 15.5 27.7 26.5 17.4 6.5 1.3 2.6 3.8

  Alipur 1 194 2.6 19.1 32.0 24.7 16.0 2.6 2.1 1.0 3.5

  Tahamra 1 82 2.4 18.3 23.2 26.8 23.2 6.1 0.0 0.0 3.7

  Hapania 1 60 5.0 20.0 31.7 31.7 8.3 1.7 1.7 0.0 3.3

*Bania Chapar 1 342 2.3 13.5 29.5 22.2 17.5 10.5 1.8 2.6 3.9

  Bania Chapar 1 222 0.9 12.6 32.9 23.0 16.7 10.4 1.4 2.3 3.9

  Amunia Para 1 120 5.0 15.0 23.3 20.8 19.2 10.8 2.5 3.3 4.0

*Dakshin Basta 1 168 3.6 22.0 29.2 22.6 14.9 3.0 2.4 2.4 3.7

*Damgar 1 65 3.1 15.4 32.3 32.3 10.8 4.6 1.5 0.0 3.5

*Daulatpur 1 531 3.4 16.4 28.1 26.2 15.6 6.2 1.5 2.6 3.8

  Daulatpur 1 437 3.0 15.1 26.3 27.9 16.0 6.6 1.8 3.2 3.9

  Kanaipukur 1 94 5.3 22.3 36.2 18.1 13.8 4.3 0.0 0.0 3.3

*Deotahar 1 31 3.2 29.0 19.4 25.8 6.5 3.2 3.2 9.7 3.8

*Dhamsunda 1 119 4.2 10.9 30.3 31.1 12.6 6.7 3.4 0.8 3.7

*Gopalpur 1 97 0.0 12.4 28.9 29.9 16.5 5.2 3.1 4.1 4.0

*Gurura 1 97 0.0 17.5 29.9 25.8 19.6 3.1 2.1 2.1 3.8

*Hantanabaz 1 103 5.8 17.5 24.3 25.2 14.6 9.7 2.9 0.0 3.7

*Kapastikri 1 88 2.3 12.5 31.8 34.1 10.2 8.0 0.0 1.1 3.7

*Khariza Deotahar 1 62 1.6 16.1 35.5 24.2 11.3 4.8 3.2 3.2 3.7

*Nasirpur 1 361 1.7 15.5 27.7 35.5 13.0 4.7 1.7 0.3 3.6

  Nasirpur 1 190 0.5 13.2 27.4 35.3 17.4 5.3 1.1 0.0 3.8

  Mirzapur 1 171 2.9 18.1 28.1 35.7 8.2 4.1 2.3 0.6 3.5

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 109 Community Report: Joypurhat
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*Nazirpur 1 122 4.1 18.0 28.7 27.0 13.1 6.6 1.6 0.8 3.6

*Pachul 1 540 5.4 15.4 24.1 25.7 15.0 8.1 3.0 3.3 3.9

  Pachul 1 373 5.4 13.9 23.9 24.1 17.2 9.1 2.4 4.0 4.0

  Khottar Para 1 91 5.5 16.5 28.6 27.5 13.2 5.5 2.2 1.1 3.6

  Phopra Para 1 76 5.3 21.1 19.7 31.6 6.6 6.6 6.6 2.6 4.1

*Paulanja 1 315 5.4 20.3 25.7 27.9 12.7 6.7 1.3 0.0 3.5

*Raghunathpur 1 101 4.0 8.9 32.7 29.7 15.8 5.0 2.0 2.0 3.8

*Sahala Para 1 119 4.2 7.6 19.3 34.5 19.3 6.7 4.2 4.2 4.2

*Shibpur 1 652 9.4 17.6 28.2 29.9 9.8 3.5 0.9 0.6 3.3

*Suhali 1 259 3.5 13.9 29.3 29.3 15.1 5.4 2.3 1.2 3.7

*Sujapur 1 193 5.7 18.1 28.0 28.5 13.0 3.6 1.6 1.6 3.5

*Sultanpur 1 43 9.3 9.3 18.6 27.9 23.3 4.7 2.3 4.7 4.0

  Baratara Union Total        7226 4.8 15.8 29.5 28.0 13.3 5.2 1.7 1.7 3.6

*Burail 1 315 5.1 21.0 30.8 26.0 11.1 4.1 1.3 0.6 3.4

*Chhotatara 1 333 3.9 17.7 29.7 26.4 13.8 5.4 0.9 2.1 3.6

*Dhatalipur 1 128 7.8 18.0 34.4 18.8 10.9 5.5 1.6 3.1 3.5

*Hop 1 436 5.7 20.4 27.8 28.0 10.6 4.6 1.6 1.4 3.5

*Jamuhali 1 201 11.9 22.9 23.9 23.4 10.4 5.0 2.5 0.0 3.2

*Kanchakul 1 170 2.4 13.5 34.1 28.8 13.5 2.4 2.4 2.9 3.7

  Kanchakul 1 120 0.0 12.5 34.2 32.5 14.2 3.3 3.3 0.0 3.7

  Kharikata Part-2 1 50 8.0 16.0 34.0 20.0 12.0 0.0 0.0 10.0 3.7

*Kesurta 1 193 2.6 15.0 29.5 31.6 14.5 4.1 1.6 1.0 3.6

  Uttar Kesurata 1 98 4.1 22.4 21.4 28.6 18.4 4.1 1.0 0.0 3.5

  Dakshin Kesurta 1 95 1.1 7.4 37.9 34.7 10.5 4.2 2.1 2.1 3.8

*Kharita 1 223 7.6 17.9 34.1 23.3 12.1 3.1 1.8 0.0 3.3

*Krishnanagar 1 1736 5.8 16.4 31.2 27.2 11.4 4.6 1.7 1.7 3.5

  Tarakul 1 338 4.7 12.7 29.6 32.2 13.9 3.6 2.4 0.9 3.6

  Fakir Para 1 309 7.8 16.2 35.0 23.6 7.1 4.9 2.9 2.6 3.5

  Shalban 1 379 5.0 19.8 31.7 24.5 12.7 3.4 1.1 1.8 3.4

  Madhyapara 1 198 3.0 17.7 27.3 29.8 11.1 8.1 1.0 2.0 3.7

  Maziathal 1 329 7.6 14.0 31.6 28.9 9.1 5.5 1.5 1.8 3.5

  Nazir Para 1 183 5.5 19.1 30.6 24.0 15.8 3.3 0.5 1.1 3.4

*Naitika 1 183 4.4 12.6 32.8 25.1 16.4 6.0 1.6 1.1 3.7

  Naitika 1 141 5.0 13.5 33.3 24.1 16.3 5.7 2.1 0.0 3.6

  Butpara 1 42 2.4 9.5 31.0 28.6 16.7 7.1 0.0 4.8 3.9

*Nischinta 1 201 4.0 14.4 26.9 31.8 15.4 4.0 1.0 2.5 3.7

*Pathan Para 1 191 7.3 19.9 22.5 30.4 12.0 5.8 1.6 0.5 3.5

  Pathan Para 1 101 4.0 15.8 21.8 32.7 16.8 5.9 2.0 1.0 3.7

  Karikata (Part-1) 1 90 11.1 24.4 23.3 27.8 6.7 5.6 1.1 0.0 3.2

*Roair 1 389 2.3 11.6 29.3 32.4 16.5 5.9 0.8 1.3 3.8

  Roair 1 185 1.6 12.4 26.5 34.1 14.1 8.1 0.5 2.7 3.9

  Amani Para 1 120 0.0 10.8 30.0 31.7 21.7 4.2 1.7 0.0 3.8

  Ghorshil 1 84 7.1 10.7 34.5 29.8 14.3 3.6 0.0 0.0 3.4

*Shishi 1 113 4.4 15.0 33.6 28.3 11.5 5.3 0.9 0.9 3.5
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*Tarapani 1 681 2.1 13.5 31.9 31.0 13.4 5.9 1.5 0.9 3.7

  Baratara 1 509 2.4 13.8 32.0 31.6 13.4 5.1 1.2 0.6 3.6

  Bagha Para 1 172 1.2 12.8 31.4 29.1 13.4 8.1 2.3 1.7 3.9

*Telabadal 1 903 3.5 12.7 25.7 28.5 17.1 6.6 2.7 3.2 3.9

*Uttar Hatsahar 1 370 3.2 13.0 27.0 30.3 15.1 6.5 2.7 2.2 3.9

  Uttar Hatsahar 1 229 4.4 11.8 27.9 25.8 17.5 6.6 3.5 2.6 3.9

  Naopara 1 54 1.9 11.1 29.6 33.3 11.1 9.3 3.7 0.0 3.8

  Haji Para (Part-2) 1 87 1.1 17.2 23.0 40.2 11.5 4.6 0.0 2.3 3.7

*Uttar Maheshpur 1 352 6.5 16.2 30.1 25.9 13.4 4.8 1.1 2.0 3.5

  Uttar Maheshpur 1 162 3.1 15.4 30.2 25.9 13.6 6.2 1.9 3.7 3.8

  Shalukdubi 1 190 9.5 16.8 30.0 25.8 13.2 3.7 0.5 0.5 3.3

*Uttar Tausara 1 108 5.6 17.6 26.9 26.9 15.7 6.5 0.9 0.0 3.5

  Barail Union Total        5142 5.7 16.5 29.3 28.7 12.2 4.5 2.0 1.1 3.5

*Alunja 1 29 0.0 6.9 41.4 17.2 31.0 3.4 0.0 0.0 3.8

*Bakhera Kamalgari 1 156 5.8 16.7 34.0 27.6 7.7 4.5 1.3 2.6 3.5

*Barail 1 212 5.7 19.3 26.4 30.7 12.7 4.2 0.9 0.0 3.4

*Bhasila 1 376 4.3 13.6 28.2 31.6 13.8 4.5 2.9 1.1 3.7

*Binay 1 727 8.7 18.6 25.6 28.2 12.7 3.0 2.5 0.8 3.4

  Binay 1 423 10.6 20.3 25.1 26.5 12.1 2.6 2.1 0.7 3.3

  Binay Panchkhupi 1 189 7.9 18.0 30.7 27.5 10.1 4.8 1.1 0.0 3.3

  Haripur 1 34 0.0 11.8 8.8 50.0 20.6 2.9 5.9 0.0 4.1

  Pratappara 1 81 3.7 13.6 23.5 29.6 18.5 1.2 6.2 3.7 3.9

*Dakshin Hatsahar 1 318 5.3 12.9 29.6 28.0 14.2 5.0 3.5 1.6 3.7

*Dakshin Telihar 1 116 0.9 17.2 28.4 35.3 13.8 4.3 0.0 0.0 3.6

*Deolia 1 146 4.1 15.8 35.6 28.1 10.3 4.8 0.0 1.4 3.5

*Golahar 1 238 8.4 18.5 26.9 26.9 12.2 4.2 2.9 0.0 3.4

*Gotahar 1 207 0.5 15.9 31.4 25.6 15.0 7.2 2.4 1.9 3.8

*Kalinga 1 116 8.6 19.0 30.2 27.6 12.1 2.6 0.0 0.0 3.2

*Kasba 1 654 5.2 18.8 27.8 30.7 9.8 4.4 2.3 0.9 3.5

  Hinda Kasba 1 328 1.8 18.9 32.9 29.6 9.8 4.3 1.8 0.9 3.5

  Hinda Bazar Barahi 1 167 10.8 19.8 23.4 29.9 10.2 3.6 1.8 0.6 3.3

  Gangair 1 87 3.4 17.2 26.4 34.5 11.5 2.3 2.3 2.3 3.6

  Rajbinay 1 72 9.7 18.1 16.7 33.3 6.9 9.7 5.6 0.0 3.6

*Kusumsahar 1 193 4.7 13.5 32.6 22.3 15.5 6.7 2.6 2.1 3.7

*Maiam Sherkul 1 117 9.4 12.8 32.5 24.8 13.7 4.3 1.7 0.9 3.4

*Matihas 1 214 3.3 15.9 35.5 24.8 11.7 4.7 2.8 1.4 3.6

*Muraripur 1 86 4.7 14.0 26.7 33.7 14.0 1.2 3.5 2.3 3.7

*Paschim Itail 1 247 6.9 12.1 29.1 32.0 12.1 4.9 2.0 0.8 3.6

  Paschim Itail 1 72 11.1 11.1 18.1 30.6 18.1 9.7 1.4 0.0 3.7

  Hinda Panchkhupy 1 175 5.1 12.6 33.7 32.6 9.7 2.9 2.3 1.1 3.5

*Sakharanja 1 442 5.2 17.9 29.4 27.8 11.3 5.2 1.1 2.0 3.6

*Sankarbagh 1 189 6.9 24.3 32.8 28.6 5.8 1.1 0.0 0.5 3.1

*Shashigram 1 167 5.4 11.4 26.9 29.9 12.6 9.0 3.0 1.8 3.8

  Shashigram 1 90 1.1 12.2 22.2 32.2 18.9 8.9 1.1 3.3 4.0
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  Belgari 1 77 10.4 10.4 32.5 27.3 5.2 9.1 5.2 0.0 3.5

*Uttar Basta 1 192 5.2 13.5 32.3 29.2 13.0 5.2 0.5 1.0 3.6

Khetlal Union Total        5909 5.0 15.3 28.2 28.5 13.2 5.3 2.0 2.3 3.7

  Khetlal Union 1 2768 5.0 16.0 28.3 28.2 13.3 5.7 1.6 1.9 3.6

  Khetlal Union 3 3141 5.0 14.8 28.2 28.9 13.2 5.0 2.4 2.5 3.7

*Ati 1 662 5.3 17.2 29.9 26.6 12.4 5.0 1.2 2.4 3.6

  Ati 1 336 5.1 17.6 27.1 28.6 14.0 5.4 1.2 1.2 3.6

  Ghuguil 1 213 3.8 16.4 32.9 26.3 10.8 6.1 1.4 2.3 3.6

  Dighi Para 1 113 8.8 17.7 32.7 21.2 10.6 1.8 0.9 6.2 3.5

*Binsara 1 346 6.4 15.3 27.5 29.5 12.7 6.4 1.7 0.6 3.6

*Dasara 1 1066 4.6 15.7 29.5 27.4 13.6 5.9 1.4 2.0 3.6

  Shial Para 1 100 2.0 20.0 31.0 31.0 11.0 2.0 0.0 3.0 3.5

  Uttarpara 1 131 9.2 14.5 27.5 25.2 14.5 7.6 0.0 1.5 3.5

  Maligari 1 141 5.7 21.3 28.4 24.8 8.5 9.2 1.4 0.7 3.5

  Mosandal 1 117 5.1 15.4 28.2 29.9 12.0 6.8 1.7 0.9 3.6

  Monjhar 1 58 0.0 8.6 19.0 32.8 24.1 5.2 5.2 5.2 4.4

  Dwapukur 1 191 2.6 13.1 36.1 25.7 13.6 5.8 1.6 1.6 3.7

  Kazi Para 1 56 1.8 19.6 33.9 19.6 14.3 3.6 5.4 1.8 3.7

  Fakir Para 1 119 6.7 15.1 24.4 27.7 16.8 5.0 0.8 3.4 3.7

  Khan Para 1 40 0.0 12.5 35.0 30.0 12.5 7.5 0.0 2.5 3.8

  Talsana (Part-2) 1 113 6.2 14.2 28.3 30.1 14.2 4.4 0.9 1.8 3.6

*Ikargara 1 382 4.7 19.6 23.3 29.3 14.4 6.0 1.3 1.3 3.6

*Khetlal (Part-2) 3 3141 5.0 14.8 28.2 28.9 13.2 5.0 2.4 2.5 3.7

  Sadar 3 387 6.2 16.3 31.0 27.4 12.7 2.6 2.1 1.8 3.5

  Rashal Para 3 114 4.4 21.9 37.7 25.4 8.8 0.0 1.8 0.0 3.2

  Khalisagari 3 198 10.1 19.2 26.3 26.3 11.6 3.5 0.5 2.5 3.4

  Mandail 3 318 4.7 15.7 24.5 30.2 15.4 4.7 2.5 2.2 3.7

  Khungia 3 102 5.9 18.6 27.5 30.4 12.7 3.9 1.0 0.0 3.4

  Harakula 3 107 5.6 14.0 23.4 22.4 15.9 14.0 4.7 0.0 3.9

  Gadhuka 3 61 8.2 9.8 32.8 29.5 14.8 1.6 0.0 3.3 3.6

  Itakhola 3 137 0.0 2.9 13.9 28.5 17.5 8.8 10.9 17.5 5.4

  Fakir Para 3 145 3.4 13.8 27.6 33.1 14.5 3.4 1.4 2.8 3.7

  Sardar Para 3 76 1.3 18.4 27.6 31.6 11.8 5.3 1.3 2.6 3.7

  Jalia Para 3 235 2.6 14.0 31.9 27.7 12.8 8.5 1.3 1.3 3.7

  Rampura 3 238 4.6 15.1 28.6 30.3 14.3 4.2 0.4 2.5 3.7

  Koralgari 3 231 3.9 16.0 31.6 24.2 13.9 6.1 2.6 1.7 3.7

  Kanpara 3 35 14.3 5.7 34.3 25.7 8.6 5.7 2.9 2.9 3.5

  Bakasi Para 3 60 1.7 10.0 31.7 33.3 16.7 5.0 1.7 0.0 3.8

  Surjaban 3 230 7.8 13.9 31.7 28.3 8.3 4.3 3.9 1.7 3.5

  Mali Para 3 122 3.3 13.1 21.3 36.9 14.8 5.7 2.5 2.5 3.9

  Paik Para 3 123 8.9 20.3 26.0 30.9 3.3 6.5 1.6 2.4 3.4

  Dankurail 3 137 2.9 9.5 27.7 32.1 16.8 4.4 3.6 2.9 4.0

  Sagarampur 3 44 0.0 13.6 29.5 27.3 22.7 4.5 2.3 0.0 3.8

  Kazi Para 3 41 2.4 9.8 26.8 34.1 17.1 7.3 0.0 2.4 3.9
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*Mukul 1 83 2.4 3.6 34.9 30.1 16.9 9.6 2.4 0.0 3.9

*Paschim Sarail 1 229 5.7 13.5 25.3 31.9 12.2 3.5 3.9 3.9 3.9

  Mamudpur Union Total        5741 5.1 15.9 27.9 28.9 13.9 5.0 2.1 1.3 3.6

*Aimapur 1 435 3.4 15.9 30.8 26.9 14.3 5.7 2.1 0.9 3.6

  Aimapur 1 358 3.1 14.8 29.9 27.7 15.1 6.4 2.2 0.8 3.7

  Konia Para 1 77 5.2 20.8 35.1 23.4 10.4 2.6 1.3 1.3 3.3

*Amira 1 326 5.5 17.8 31.0 30.4 10.7 2.5 1.5 0.6 3.4

*Baruil 1 386 4.7 16.8 30.6 28.8 12.4 4.9 1.3 0.5 3.5

*Belta Bandighi 1 227 4.8 17.6 28.6 26.0 15.4 5.3 1.8 0.4 3.5

  Bandighi 1 113 3.5 22.1 27.4 24.8 16.8 4.4 0.9 0.0 3.5

  Belta 1 59 3.4 10.2 22.0 32.2 16.9 10.2 3.4 1.7 4.0

  Amjhuki 1 55 9.1 16.4 38.2 21.8 10.9 1.8 1.8 0.0 3.2

*Dakshin Tausara 1 111 9.9 17.1 23.4 27.0 16.2 4.5 0.9 0.9 3.4

*Ziapur 1 460 5.4 14.1 24.8 30.2 15.7 4.6 3.0 2.2 3.7

*Mahabatpur 1 1208 5.2 14.1 26.7 30.6 14.8 6.0 1.3 1.3 3.7

  Mahabatpur 1 1155 5.4 14.5 26.8 30.3 14.6 5.9 1.2 1.4 3.7

  Dighir Para 1 53 1.9 5.7 24.5 37.7 18.9 7.5 3.8 0.0 4.0

*Mamudpur 1 678 4.4 16.7 27.1 28.6 14.0 4.9 3.2 1.0 3.6

*Mirzapur 1 465 4.3 15.7 29.0 32.3 12.0 3.9 1.7 1.1 3.6

*Paschim Deogaon 1 387 5.4 12.9 27.1 28.2 14.2 6.5 2.8 2.8 3.8

*Paschim Durgapur 1 104 2.9 17.3 26.9 31.7 13.5 2.9 3.8 1.0 3.6

  Paschim Durgapur 1 25 0.0 16.0 32.0 32.0 20.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.6

  Jaisinga 1 38 2.6 15.8 36.8 28.9 10.5 5.3 0.0 0.0 3.4

  Khandar 1 41 4.9 19.5 14.6 34.1 12.2 2.4 9.8 2.4 3.9

*Paschim Krishnapur 1 2 0.0 0.0 50.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 0.0 0.0 4.5

*Rasulpur 1 629 7.6 15.9 27.3 27.3 14.0 5.4 1.1 1.3 3.5

*Samantahar 1 323 3.1 22.0 29.4 22.9 13.0 3.7 3.7 2.2 3.6

Panchbibi Upazila Total        60883 3.4 13.9 26.3 29.3 15.7 6.7 2.5 2.1 3.8

  Panchbibi Upazila 1 55410 3.5 14.0 26.2 29.4 15.8 6.7 2.4 2.0 3.8

  Panchbibi Upazila 2 5473 3.1 12.2 26.7 29.0 14.8 7.0 3.5 3.7 4.0

Panchbibi  Paurashava 2 5473 3.1 12.2 26.7 29.0 14.8 7.0 3.5 3.7 4.0

  Ward No-01 Total        501 1.8 11.2 23.2 29.3 13.8 9.0 5.6 6.2 4.4

*Balighata (Part-1) Purba 2 309 0.6 10.4 24.9 29.8 13.6 9.4 6.5 4.9 4.4

*Hariharpur 2 192 3.6 12.5 20.3 28.6 14.1 8.3 4.2 8.3 4.4

  Ward No-02 Total        775 2.8 10.6 27.4 28.4 16.1 8.0 2.8 3.9 4.1

*Balighata (Part-2)Dakshin 2 775 2.8 10.6 27.4 28.4 16.1 8.0 2.8 3.9 4.1

  Ward No-03 Total        468 4.1 11.8 26.9 27.1 14.1 7.7 4.1 4.3 4.0

*Balighata (Part-3)Madhya 2 468 4.1 11.8 26.9 27.1 14.1 7.7 4.1 4.3 4.0

  Ward No-04 Total        750 3.1 10.8 26.9 30.8 14.7 6.8 3.9 3.1 4.0

*Bara Narayanpur 2 192 2.1 14.1 31.8 34.4 8.3 6.8 1.6 1.0 3.6

*Malancha 2 415 2.9 10.1 24.6 29.9 15.4 7.5 5.3 4.3 4.1

*Sita 2 143 4.9 8.4 27.3 28.7 21.0 4.9 2.8 2.1 3.9

  Ward No-05 Total        805 4.8 12.9 29.1 25.7 13.0 7.7 3.0 3.7 3.9

*Damdama 2 805 4.8 12.9 29.1 25.7 13.0 7.7 3.0 3.7 3.9
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  Ward No-06 Total        619 2.9 18.6 28.4 32.5 10.7 5.0 1.0 1.0 3.5

*Karatti (Part) Dakshin 2 225 5.3 15.6 31.6 30.2 9.3 4.9 1.8 1.3 3.5

*Nakurgchi 2 235 2.6 17.0 25.5 34.5 13.6 5.5 0.0 1.3 3.6

*Radhabari 2 159 0.0 25.2 28.3 32.7 8.2 4.4 1.3 0.0 3.4

  Ward No-07 Total        419 1.4 9.3 24.3 28.6 22.4 5.7 3.3 4.8 4.2

*Dakshin Gopalpur (Damdama) 2 419 1.4 9.3 24.3 28.6 22.4 5.7 3.3 4.8 4.2

  Ward No-08 Total        488 4.5 13.1 25.2 29.1 13.7 5.9 4.5 3.9 3.9

*Panchbibi 2 488 4.5 13.1 25.2 29.1 13.7 5.9 4.5 3.9 3.9

  Ward No-09 Total        648 2.2 10.8 26.1 29.6 16.8 6.6 4.2 3.7 4.1

*Danejpur 2 648 2.2 10.8 26.1 29.6 16.8 6.6 4.2 3.7 4.1

  Aolai Union Total        8002 2.8 12.7 28.0 29.8 15.6 6.7 2.4 2.0 3.8

*Abdul Bahapur 1 156 5.1 25.0 28.8 25.6 9.0 4.5 1.3 0.6 3.3

*Aolai 1 241 1.2 17.8 23.7 34.4 14.5 6.2 1.2 0.8 3.7

*Boira 1 63 1.6 7.9 12.7 36.5 19.0 14.3 4.8 3.2 4.5

*Baulia 1 344 1.7 11.3 24.1 26.5 15.1 9.0 3.8 8.4 4.3

  Mugar Pundipur 1 105 4.8 22.9 21.0 27.6 14.3 4.8 2.9 1.9 3.6

  Dugar Para 1 120 0.0 4.2 19.2 21.7 16.7 11.7 5.8 20.8 5.3

  Jantari 1 119 0.8 8.4 31.9 30.3 14.3 10.1 2.5 1.7 4.0

*Bharahut Chak 1 857 3.4 15.9 32.0 28.5 13.8 4.1 1.8 0.7 3.6

  Bharahut 1 185 1.1 18.9 37.8 22.2 14.1 4.3 1.6 0.0 3.5

  Haripur 1 105 5.7 16.2 28.6 32.4 12.4 3.8 1.0 0.0 3.4

  Kharia Para 1 63 7.9 17.5 22.2 31.7 15.9 4.8 0.0 0.0 3.4

  Naya Para 1 170 2.4 10.6 36.5 28.2 14.1 5.3 1.8 1.2 3.7

  Shirati 1 334 3.6 16.5 29.3 30.2 13.5 3.3 2.4 1.2 3.6

*Bihigaon 1 62 3.2 25.8 19.4 22.6 17.7 8.1 1.6 1.6 3.6

*Bansira 1 177 2.8 10.2 29.9 33.9 14.7 5.6 1.7 1.1 3.8

*Chatinali 1 337 5.3 11.0 29.1 27.9 16.0 6.2 1.8 2.7 3.8

*Dhaltikar 1 37 5.4 13.5 24.3 29.7 10.8 13.5 0.0 2.7 3.8

*Gorna 1 460 2.0 10.9 27.2 32.8 15.2 8.3 1.5 2.2 3.9

*Jabekpur 1 99 5.1 17.2 30.3 33.3 10.1 3.0 0.0 1.0 3.4

*Jhanjair 1 41 7.3 9.8 26.8 14.6 19.5 9.8 7.3 4.9 4.1

*Jhinail 1 120 10.0 16.7 25.8 25.8 11.7 6.7 2.5 0.8 3.5

*Kakra Pathanpur 1 161 0.0 8.1 31.7 28.6 19.9 8.1 2.5 1.2 4.0

*Kanthali 1 207 6.3 14.0 30.0 25.1 17.9 4.3 1.4 1.0 3.6

*Khidirpur 1 91 1.1 13.2 23.1 35.2 14.3 8.8 1.1 3.3 4.0

*Kulanchya 1 239 1.3 9.6 19.7 33.1 17.2 10.5 3.3 5.4 4.3

*Lakshmikula 1 62 3.2 14.5 29.0 25.8 19.4 6.5 1.6 0.0 3.7

*Magura 1 115 0.9 8.7 26.1 28.7 18.3 10.4 3.5 3.5 4.2

*Naogaon 1 263 1.9 13.3 27.8 31.6 16.0 6.5 1.9 1.1 3.8

*Paikardari 1 192 3.1 14.1 29.2 34.9 9.9 4.2 3.1 1.6 3.7

*Panial 1 420 1.2 13.3 31.7 24.3 18.6 6.0 2.4 2.6 3.9

  Panial 1 403 1.2 13.4 30.5 25.3 18.6 6.2 2.2 2.5 3.9

  Mamuda Para 1 17 0.0 11.8 58.8 0.0 17.6 0.0 5.9 5.9 3.8

*Pingalu 1 338 3.6 11.8 24.9 33.7 18.6 5.3 1.5 0.6 3.8

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 114 Community Report: Joypurhat



1 

person

2 

persons

3 

persons

4 

persons

5 

persons

6 

persons

7 

persons

8+ 

persons

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

R
M

O

Table C-03: Percentage distribution of general household by size, residence and community

General 

Households

Percentage of Households Comprising Average 

Size of 

Household

*Roygaon 1 1120 3.8 11.1 27.1 31.4 16.0 5.9 2.8 2.0 3.9

  Roygaon 1 168 4.2 11.3 22.0 31.0 15.5 5.4 4.2 6.5 4.2

  Chatkhur 1 246 2.8 12.6 29.3 35.0 12.6 4.9 1.2 1.6 3.7

  Makul 1 120 1.7 10.8 20.0 37.5 16.7 6.7 4.2 2.5 4.1

  Naodoba 1 228 3.1 8.3 29.8 29.8 18.9 7.0 2.2 0.9 3.9

  Fatehpur 1 120 9.2 10.0 25.8 24.2 19.2 5.8 5.8 0.0 3.8

  Dahuria 1 238 3.4 12.6 30.3 30.3 15.1 5.9 1.7 0.8 3.7

*Sahargari 1 42 2.4 7.1 31.0 23.8 14.3 14.3 0.0 7.1 4.2

*Salatti 1 420 1.2 9.0 28.8 31.2 16.9 9.0 2.4 1.4 4.0

  Salatti 1 180 0.0 8.3 30.0 28.9 17.2 10.6 3.3 1.7 4.1

  Binni Para 1 120 0.8 7.5 35.8 24.2 20.0 9.2 0.8 1.7 3.9

  Bania Pukur 1 120 3.3 11.7 20.0 41.7 13.3 6.7 2.5 0.8 3.9

*Santa Digar 1 283 1.8 9.2 29.7 31.8 15.5 5.7 4.6 1.8 4.0

  Dole Para 1 270 1.9 9.6 30.0 32.6 14.4 5.2 4.4 1.9 3.9

  Chak Siddeshwari 1 13 0.0 0.0 23.1 15.4 38.5 15.4 7.7 0.0 4.7

*Santa Gurni 1 196 6.6 14.3 31.6 31.1 10.2 3.1 2.6 0.5 3.5

*Shimulgari 1 62 1.6 19.4 45.2 11.3 16.1 4.8 1.6 0.0 3.4

*Sirata 1 174 1.1 17.8 19.0 33.3 12.1 9.2 5.7 1.7 4.0

*Sreekrishnapur 1 505 1.4 12.7 32.3 27.1 15.2 7.5 2.2 1.6 3.8

*Sukna Pushkarini 1 118 0.8 4.2 16.9 25.4 26.3 14.4 6.8 5.1 4.7

  Atapur Union Total        6240 3.4 13.9 25.7 28.9 16.3 7.4 2.4 2.0 3.8

*Aima Para 1 183 4.9 15.3 25.1 25.7 15.8 8.7 1.6 2.7 3.8

*Angara 1 461 4.8 13.2 25.2 28.6 16.5 6.1 3.9 1.7 3.8

  Mukundapur 1 136 7.4 14.7 19.9 27.9 22.8 0.0 4.4 2.9 3.8

  Sarakchara 1 45 8.9 11.1 26.7 26.7 11.1 6.7 6.7 2.2 3.8

  Fulbhan 1 45 0.0 15.6 22.2 44.4 8.9 6.7 0.0 2.2 3.8

  Angara 1 235 3.4 12.3 28.5 26.4 15.3 9.4 3.8 0.9 3.9

*Atapur 1 618 4.9 15.0 28.3 27.0 15.9 6.5 1.1 1.3 3.6

  Atapur 1 396 5.1 14.9 30.8 25.0 14.9 7.3 1.3 0.8 3.6

  Galakata 1 222 4.5 15.3 23.9 30.6 17.6 5.0 0.9 2.3 3.7

*Baran 1 292 4.5 14.0 31.5 30.1 12.7 4.1 1.4 1.7 3.6

*Bazitpur 1 327 3.7 14.7 22.9 29.4 19.0 8.3 1.2 0.9 3.8

*Bhalukgari 1 218 2.3 15.1 31.2 28.4 15.6 6.0 1.4 0.0 3.6

*Biranjan 1 215 5.6 17.7 26.5 24.2 9.8 10.7 1.4 4.2 3.8

*Chandpur 1 273 0.4 15.8 30.4 27.5 14.7 8.4 1.1 1.8 3.8

*Chhelobelo 1 171 3.5 16.4 26.3 25.7 17.5 7.6 1.2 1.8 3.7

*Daudpur 1 70 4.3 17.1 28.6 24.3 12.9 8.6 1.4 2.9 3.8

*Dibakarpur 1 95 2.1 10.5 27.4 30.5 12.6 9.5 3.2 4.2 4.1

*Ganai 1 151 2.0 9.9 21.2 35.8 20.5 6.0 4.0 0.7 4.0

*Hazrapur 1 256 2.7 10.5 27.0 33.6 15.2 7.4 2.0 1.6 3.9

  Fiphar Char 1 106 6.6 14.2 20.8 33.0 13.2 9.4 2.8 0.0 3.7

  Hazrapur 1 150 0.0 8.0 31.3 34.0 16.7 6.0 1.3 2.7 4.0

*Jagadishpur 1 68 10.3 7.4 23.5 27.9 14.7 10.3 4.4 1.5 3.9

*Kalandarpur 1 161 1.9 9.3 24.2 28.6 19.3 10.6 4.3 1.9 4.2
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*Mahipur 1 563 2.7 11.4 22.4 30.9 17.9 8.9 3.4 2.5 4.0

  Dhayaipur 1 120 2.5 8.3 20.8 30.0 17.5 10.0 4.2 6.7 4.4

  Mahipur 1 443 2.7 12.2 22.8 31.2 18.1 8.6 3.2 1.4 4.0

*Majhina 1 307 3.3 13.0 22.8 25.1 16.3 8.5 7.2 3.9 4.1

*Nilti 1 256 4.3 16.4 23.0 28.1 14.5 6.3 2.0 5.5 3.9

  Nilti Para 1 153 4.6 17.0 25.5 24.8 13.7 5.2 2.6 6.5 3.9

  Nilti 1 103 3.9 15.5 19.4 33.0 15.5 7.8 1.0 3.9 3.9

*Pakuria 1 340 2.6 19.7 26.2 25.6 17.9 6.2 1.2 0.6 3.6

*Prannathpur 1 17 5.9 17.6 5.9 29.4 29.4 5.9 0.0 5.9 4.1

*Rampur 1 120 0.8 13.3 25.0 26.7 19.2 8.3 1.7 5.0 4.1

*Uchai 1 752 2.7 12.9 25.1 30.3 17.8 7.4 2.8 0.9 3.9

  Surjahpur 1 371 3.8 14.8 20.2 30.7 16.4 8.9 4.0 1.1 3.9

  Chak Para 1 139 0.7 12.9 23.7 29.5 20.9 8.6 2.2 1.4 4.0

  Kaimari 1 100 4.0 11.0 24.0 37.0 15.0 7.0 2.0 0.0 3.8

  Uchai 1 142 0.7 9.2 40.1 25.4 20.4 2.8 0.7 0.7 3.7

*Uchitpur 1 290 3.8 13.4 24.8 35.2 14.8 4.8 1.7 1.4 3.7

*Urani 1 36 5.6 11.1 16.7 33.3 13.9 8.3 5.6 5.6 4.2

  Aymarasulpur Union Total        7333 3.1 15.4 26.6 29.9 15.1 5.9 2.4 1.5 3.7

*Agair 1 117 1.7 9.4 28.2 36.8 10.3 6.8 4.3 2.6 4.0

*Anantapur 1 96 2.1 20.8 25.0 34.4 14.6 2.1 0.0 1.0 3.5

*Arzi Anantapur 1 464 2.8 17.2 24.8 31.5 14.2 6.5 2.4 0.6 3.7

*Bhagabanpur 1 43 2.3 25.6 23.3 34.9 9.3 2.3 2.3 0.0 3.4

*Birinchi 1 69 0.0 10.1 14.5 36.2 23.2 11.6 2.9 1.4 4.3

*Budhail 1 253 0.8 12.3 22.9 33.6 16.2 7.1 2.8 4.3 4.1

*Chit Manik 1 250 0.4 12.8 29.2 28.4 17.2 7.2 2.4 2.4 3.9

*Chhota Manik 1 275 2.5 10.9 20.0 35.3 20.0 5.5 2.9 2.9 4.0

*Dakshin Joydebpur 1 118 5.9 16.1 28.8 26.3 13.6 5.1 2.5 1.7 3.6

*Damodarpur 1 173 2.9 9.2 32.4 32.4 9.2 8.1 4.0 1.7 3.9

*Darpal 1 73 2.7 6.8 21.9 32.9 20.5 8.2 2.7 4.1 4.2

*Gopinathpur 1 150 3.3 11.3 25.3 36.0 14.7 6.7 0.0 2.7 3.8

*Jamalpur 1 210 3.8 19.5 29.0 21.0 15.7 7.6 2.9 0.5 3.6

*Koria 1 1657 3.7 16.8 29.1 27.5 13.5 5.4 2.2 1.6 3.7

  Lakshma 1 234 5.1 19.2 26.9 29.5 9.0 6.4 3.0 0.9 3.5

  Satbaria 1 238 5.9 21.8 23.1 29.0 12.6 4.6 1.7 1.3 3.5

  Kadubari 1 360 4.4 13.3 32.2 27.5 13.9 5.8 1.9 0.8 3.6

  Nadyana 1 116 1.7 25.0 25.0 23.3 15.5 5.2 3.4 0.9 3.6

  Karia 1 709 2.5 14.8 30.9 27.1 14.8 5.2 2.1 2.5 3.8

*Keshabpur 1 258 5.0 13.2 23.6 29.1 18.2 5.8 3.9 1.2 3.8

*Khas Batta 1 557 4.5 17.4 26.2 25.5 17.8 5.4 2.2 1.1 3.7

*Kutubpur 1 33 0.0 27.3 30.3 21.2 18.2 0.0 3.0 0.0 3.4

*Malidaha 1 449 1.3 15.1 28.7 28.5 16.0 6.7 2.0 1.6 3.8

*Mridha Para 1 133 7.5 20.3 20.3 36.8 9.0 3.0 2.3 0.8 3.4

*Paschim Krishnapur 1 120 0.0 15.0 15.0 35.8 20.8 7.5 3.3 2.5 4.1

*Paschim Manik 1 261 3.4 10.7 24.1 32.6 17.2 5.7 3.8 2.3 4.0
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*Ramnagar 1 250 1.2 15.6 32.8 34.4 10.0 5.6 0.0 0.4 3.6

*Rasulpur 1 947 2.9 15.8 25.4 30.7 15.4 6.3 2.6 0.7 3.7

*Raghunathpur 1 248 5.6 12.5 32.7 30.6 10.5 6.0 1.2 0.8 3.5

*Uttar Joydebpur 1 129 3.9 24.8 23.3 23.3 18.6 1.6 1.6 3.1 3.6

  Bagjana Union Total        5787 3.1 12.3 23.6 28.5 18.0 8.3 3.2 2.9 4.0

*Amail 1 103 0.0 20.4 28.2 27.2 18.4 2.9 1.9 1.0 3.7

*Bagjana 1 120 3.3 16.7 25.8 30.8 15.0 4.2 4.2 0.0 3.7

*Bhimpur 1 284 3.2 14.1 21.1 31.7 16.5 7.4 2.8 3.2 3.9

*Bhuidoba 1 248 1.6 14.5 26.2 32.3 13.7 9.3 1.2 1.2 3.8

*Chak Samser 1 109 6.4 15.6 21.1 18.3 21.1 4.6 4.6 8.3 4.1

*Chechra 1 337 3.9 11.9 16.0 26.7 23.7 9.8 3.0 5.0 4.3

*Ghorapa 1 252 3.2 15.1 30.2 27.4 13.5 7.1 2.0 1.6 3.7

*Jibonpur 1 174 2.9 11.5 23.6 29.3 20.1 6.3 1.7 4.6 4.1

*Kaya 1 279 6.1 7.2 28.0 26.2 20.4 8.2 2.2 1.8 3.9

*Khorda 1 104 2.9 10.6 24.0 33.7 19.2 5.8 1.9 1.9 3.9

*Khorda Mahasul 1 706 3.0 11.3 21.2 28.9 20.5 8.4 4.1 2.5 4.1

*Kutahara 1 506 4.7 14.8 31.2 27.9 13.2 5.7 1.2 1.2 3.6

*Paschim Ramchandrapur 1 670 1.8 8.8 21.0 28.8 17.6 11.8 5.4 4.8 4.4

*Rambhadrapur 1 499 1.8 9.8 23.0 25.5 20.4 11.4 4.6 3.4 4.3

*Sekta 1 654 3.5 13.8 22.6 29.7 18.8 7.2 2.0 2.4 3.9

  Sekta 1 417 4.3 12.5 22.8 27.6 20.1 7.4 2.9 2.4 3.9

  Danga Para 1 237 2.1 16.0 22.4 33.3 16.5 6.8 0.4 2.5 3.8

*Tripura 1 141 2.8 14.2 20.6 28.4 17.7 7.8 5.0 3.5 4.1

*Uttar Gopalpur 1 426 2.1 14.6 23.2 29.3 16.7 8.7 3.3 2.1 4.0

*Uttar Krishnapur 1 175 3.4 9.1 26.3 31.4 13.1 9.1 3.4 4.0 4.1

  Balighata Union Total        6038 3.5 14.0 26.9 30.0 15.9 5.6 2.1 2.0 3.8

*Arazi Pathabuka 1 167 4.8 18.0 19.8 32.9 16.8 4.8 0.6 2.4 3.7

*Atul 1 503 2.8 17.5 26.6 27.8 15.7 5.2 2.4 2.0 3.7

*Baguri 1 168 3.0 19.6 29.2 25.6 11.9 6.0 3.0 1.8 3.6

*Birnagar 1 1179 3.6 13.7 28.0 31.5 14.4 5.1 1.9 2.0 3.7

*Debkhanda 1 438 2.7 13.9 27.4 30.8 15.5 4.1 2.5 3.0 3.8

*Ganeshpur 1 412 3.6 15.0 25.2 25.7 17.0 7.3 3.4 2.7 3.9

*Kanspur 1 225 7.1 9.8 23.1 30.7 19.6 5.3 2.2 2.2 3.8

*Karatti 1 322 3.4 14.6 30.4 25.2 16.5 5.3 2.5 2.2 3.7

  Dargah Para 1 204 3.9 13.7 30.9 24.5 16.7 5.4 2.9 2.0 3.8

  Bhagabanpur 1 72 2.8 19.4 30.6 27.8 12.5 2.8 1.4 2.8 3.6

  Radhanagar 1 46 2.2 10.9 28.3 23.9 21.7 8.7 2.2 2.2 4.0

*Khas Baguri 1 402 3.0 11.4 25.9 31.6 19.4 6.0 1.7 1.0 3.8

*Koktara 1 354 1.7 16.9 25.4 29.9 15.8 6.5 2.5 1.1 3.8

*Krishnapur 1 119 3.4 9.2 22.7 33.6 21.0 3.4 0.8 5.9 4.1

*Madhkhor 1 292 6.2 15.1 27.4 28.8 13.4 5.5 2.4 1.4 3.6

*Mahabbatpur 1 86 11.6 14.0 40.7 22.1 10.5 1.2 0.0 0.0 3.1

*Naoda 1 442 3.8 10.4 27.6 29.9 16.3 6.3 2.5 3.2 3.9

*Patabuka 1 401 2.2 15.7 28.9 30.2 14.2 6.2 1.0 1.5 3.7
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*Prayagpur 1 70 1.4 10.0 25.7 35.7 17.1 7.1 1.4 1.4 3.9

*Purba Manik 1 68 1.5 13.2 27.9 33.8 16.2 4.4 2.9 0.0 3.8

*Sultanpur 1 390 2.3 11.3 24.1 34.9 17.2 6.7 1.8 1.8 3.9

  Dharanji Union Total        7616 3.6 14.3 24.6 30.4 16.2 6.8 2.5 1.6 3.8

*Baguan 1 360 6.1 23.6 26.7 26.7 12.5 3.1 0.8 0.6 3.3

*Chak Simulia 1 77 3.9 20.8 28.6 18.2 14.3 6.5 6.5 1.3 3.7

*Daibaknandanpur 1 279 1.8 15.4 29.4 25.8 19.7 5.4 2.2 0.4 3.7

*Dharanji 1 826 4.6 13.6 26.8 29.8 13.9 6.1 2.4 2.9 3.8

*Doghara 1 93 3.2 11.8 18.3 25.8 23.7 9.7 6.5 1.1 4.2

*Hajipur 1 119 10.1 14.3 33.6 29.4 10.9 1.7 0.0 0.0 3.2

*Hatkhola 1 171 1.2 11.7 24.0 32.2 13.5 9.9 5.3 2.3 4.1

*Jogaipur 1 108 2.8 7.4 22.2 32.4 16.7 9.3 4.6 4.6 4.2

*Kachna 1 120 5.0 7.5 22.5 36.7 14.2 10.0 3.3 0.8 4.0

*Kotalibag 1 222 6.3 23.4 29.3 30.2 8.6 1.8 0.0 0.5 3.2

*Mirzapur 1 157 4.5 14.6 33.1 29.9 10.8 3.2 3.8 0.0 3.5

*Nandail 1 356 2.0 14.0 20.2 28.7 19.1 9.8 3.7 2.5 4.1

*Nitaran 1 120 2.5 21.7 16.7 35.8 20.0 2.5 0.8 0.0 3.6

*Parail 1 535 3.6 14.8 24.9 26.4 20.0 7.9 1.7 0.9 3.8

*Parbatipur 1 201 2.0 16.4 29.4 31.3 15.9 3.0 1.0 1.0 3.6

*Polasgar 1 126 1.6 8.7 21.4 29.4 14.3 11.1 8.7 4.8 4.4

*Raipur 1 430 4.7 17.9 21.9 33.7 14.7 5.1 1.9 0.2 3.6

*Salua 1 272 0.4 9.9 20.6 33.1 19.9 10.3 3.7 2.2 4.2

*Ratanpur 1 1059 3.1 12.5 23.5 31.7 18.3 7.4 2.1 1.4 3.9

*Rupapur 1 75 1.3 2.7 16.0 30.7 18.7 16.0 6.7 8.0 4.8

*Samsabad 1 429 2.3 11.4 23.1 30.5 19.3 8.9 2.1 2.3 4.0

*Srimantapur 1 318 4.1 14.2 20.1 37.1 13.5 7.9 2.5 0.6 3.8

*Tajpur 1 172 6.4 15.7 26.7 32.0 9.9 6.4 0.0 2.9 3.6

*Uchna 1 991 3.8 13.9 25.5 30.0 15.9 6.5 3.1 1.2 3.8

  Kusumba Union Total        7870 3.9 14.3 27.3 29.0 15.5 6.3 1.9 1.9 3.7

*Andalgaon 1 221 1.8 17.2 23.5 32.6 16.7 6.3 0.5 1.4 3.7

*Arziandulgaon 1 108 6.5 17.6 31.5 23.1 13.9 4.6 0.9 1.9 3.5

*Azra Sidhail 1 202 2.0 17.8 28.7 25.7 17.3 4.5 2.5 1.5 3.7

*Bagan 1 211 1.9 15.6 26.1 33.6 14.2 6.6 1.9 0.0 3.7

*Banshkhur 1 340 2.6 15.3 26.5 25.3 18.2 6.5 2.1 3.5 3.9

*Bara Pukuria 1 111 8.1 12.6 27.9 27.9 14.4 4.5 3.6 0.9 3.6

*Baze Dhurail 1 89 3.4 23.6 20.2 38.2 11.2 3.4 0.0 0.0 3.4

*Bridhigram 1 340 2.4 10.9 26.5 30.6 17.9 6.5 2.9 2.4 4.0

*Chak Ghosal 1 93 2.2 10.8 31.2 22.6 21.5 8.6 2.2 1.1 3.9

*Chak Gobinda 1 26 7.7 19.2 23.1 23.1 19.2 7.7 0.0 0.0 3.5

*Chak Salaipur 1 47 6.4 14.9 29.8 29.8 8.5 8.5 0.0 2.1 3.6

*Chak Sidhail 1 240 4.6 11.7 29.6 29.6 13.3 7.5 2.5 1.3 3.7

*Chhalakhur 1 80 6.3 12.5 26.3 28.8 17.5 6.3 1.3 1.3 3.7

*Dahad Pur 1 58 5.2 12.1 25.9 31.0 12.1 10.3 1.7 1.7 3.8

*Dhakar Para 1 174 2.3 9.8 24.1 35.6 18.4 7.5 0.0 2.3 3.9

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 118 Community Report: Joypurhat



1 

person

2 

persons

3 

persons

4 

persons

5 

persons

6 

persons

7 

persons

8+ 

persons

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

R
M

O

Table C-03: Percentage distribution of general household by size, residence and community

General 

Households

Percentage of Households Comprising Average 

Size of 

Household

*Dhurail 1 529 3.0 12.9 31.4 28.5 16.1 4.3 1.5 2.3 3.7

*Ganguria 1 1687 4.9 16.7 26.6 27.4 14.3 6.8 1.6 1.6 3.7

  Kadam Pukur 1 67 4.5 13.4 25.4 22.4 20.9 6.0 1.5 6.0 4.0

  Kata Pukur 1 163 4.3 16.0 28.8 25.8 16.0 6.7 1.8 0.6 3.6

  Kashiabari 1 87 4.6 20.7 17.2 31.0 17.2 5.7 2.3 1.1 3.7

  Joyhar 1 226 7.5 19.0 32.3 21.2 13.3 3.5 2.2 0.9 3.4

  Abar Para 1 101 0.0 13.9 30.7 22.8 12.9 13.9 2.0 4.0 4.0

  Math Para 1 211 2.8 12.8 25.1 31.3 15.6 9.5 1.9 0.9 3.8

  Pirpal 1 214 1.4 13.6 20.6 31.8 16.8 10.7 2.3 2.8 4.1

  Khamar Para 1 206 4.4 18.0 25.7 31.1 11.7 6.3 1.0 1.9 3.6

  Sharar Para 1 202 6.4 20.8 28.2 22.8 16.8 3.5 0.5 1.0 3.4

  Latpara 1 210 9.5 17.6 28.1 30.5 8.1 4.8 1.0 0.5 3.3

*Gobindapur 1 357 2.0 11.5 25.8 32.2 19.3 5.9 1.4 2.0 3.9

*Gohara 1 114 4.4 10.5 27.2 31.6 16.7 8.8 0.0 0.9 3.8

*Habibpur 1 356 5.1 13.8 25.6 31.2 15.4 5.3 1.7 2.0 3.7

*Hakimpur Kaijuri 1 309 7.4 14.9 24.3 28.5 13.6 5.8 3.2 2.3 3.7

*Jora 1 58 1.7 8.6 34.5 25.9 15.5 8.6 1.7 3.4 4.0

*Kamalpur 1 53 1.9 13.2 35.8 34.0 9.4 3.8 1.9 0.0 3.5

*Kashara 1 396 1.0 12.9 32.3 27.5 15.9 6.3 2.5 1.5 3.8

*Khas Sidhail 1 105 8.6 13.3 21.0 28.6 21.9 3.8 1.9 1.0 3.7

*Kuatpur 1 267 4.1 10.1 25.1 34.8 13.1 7.9 1.9 3.0 3.9

*Narayanpur 1 129 2.3 13.2 38.0 23.3 16.3 1.6 3.9 1.6 3.7

*Panchail 1 150 8.0 18.0 35.3 25.3 7.3 3.3 1.3 1.3 3.3

*Pukur Para 1 98 7.1 18.4 25.5 23.5 14.3 8.2 2.0 1.0 3.6

*Purba Krishnapur 1 267 0.7 11.2 22.5 33.0 13.1 9.4 3.0 7.1 4.3

*Rahamatpur 1 108 6.5 13.9 35.2 28.7 9.3 4.6 0.9 0.9 3.4

*Runihali 1 169 1.8 16.6 23.1 29.0 20.1 5.9 3.6 0.0 3.8

*Sonakul 1 115 5.2 14.8 13.0 33.9 21.7 7.8 1.7 1.7 3.9

*Sasari 1 49 16.3 16.3 22.4 18.4 16.3 6.1 4.1 0.0 3.4

*Telihar 1 214 3.3 13.6 32.2 27.1 15.0 6.1 1.9 0.9 3.7

  Mohamadpur Union Total        6524 4.3 15.0 26.6 28.1 14.8 6.6 2.7 2.0 3.8

*Amirpur 1 172 8.1 14.0 26.2 28.5 12.2 6.4 2.3 2.3 3.7

*Amlagari 1 90 6.7 18.9 24.4 20.0 20.0 4.4 3.3 2.2 3.7

*Baharampur 1 245 2.9 10.6 24.5 30.6 17.6 9.8 3.3 0.8 4.0

*Bakila 1 112 3.6 19.6 33.0 25.0 14.3 0.9 1.8 1.8 3.5

*Barail 1 197 3.0 11.2 31.0 21.3 14.2 11.2 3.0 5.1 4.1

*Barakandi 1 365 4.9 11.2 26.0 28.5 17.3 4.7 3.6 3.8 4.0

*Belkhur 1 244 2.0 8.6 24.6 27.9 22.1 8.6 2.9 3.3 4.2

*Berakhai 1 114 12.3 21.9 33.3 22.8 6.1 2.6 0.0 0.9 3.0

*Bindhara 1 209 4.3 20.6 26.3 26.8 12.9 6.2 1.4 1.4 3.6

*Kamargaon 1 204 4.9 13.7 21.6 28.9 15.7 10.8 2.0 2.5 3.9

*Kayeskul 1 100 4.0 11.0 26.0 37.0 14.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.8

*Keorta 1 280 8.2 16.4 21.4 30.7 13.2 5.0 2.9 2.1 3.6

*Khokshagari 1 126 0.8 7.9 19.0 34.9 19.8 11.1 4.0 2.4 4.3
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*Laknahar 1 173 3.5 19.1 24.3 27.2 15.6 6.4 2.3 1.7 3.7

*Mohammadpur 1 380 4.5 15.5 30.5 22.4 16.3 5.5 3.9 1.3 3.7

*Molan 1 283 6.4 16.6 20.5 29.7 14.5 8.8 1.8 1.8 3.7

*Nakura 1 99 8.1 26.3 33.3 23.2 6.1 2.0 0.0 1.0 3.0

*Nandala 1 126 1.6 13.5 28.6 31.7 12.7 8.7 2.4 0.8 3.8

*Nandas 1 120 5.0 11.7 21.7 25.0 16.7 9.2 6.7 4.2 4.1

*Nandigaon 1 549 4.4 17.3 26.6 29.5 12.8 6.2 2.7 0.5 3.6

*Nikardighi 1 120 1.7 10.0 35.8 30.8 15.0 4.2 2.5 0.0 3.7

*Pabahar 1 156 5.8 14.7 30.1 23.1 13.5 9.6 2.6 0.6 3.7

*Panchgachhi 1 207 1.0 15.9 24.6 30.0 12.1 7.7 3.9 4.8 4.2

*Panikhur 1 118 2.5 16.9 32.2 26.3 16.1 4.2 0.0 1.7 3.6

*Raygaon 1 258 2.3 17.4 31.4 25.6 13.6 5.8 1.6 2.3 3.7

*Rasidpur 1 542 2.6 13.8 24.5 30.6 15.5 6.6 4.1 2.2 3.9

*Sahazadpur 1 38 2.6 10.5 23.7 42.1 13.2 5.3 2.6 0.0 3.8

*Sarail 1 230 1.7 11.7 26.5 31.3 17.4 7.0 2.6 1.7 4.0

*Sona Para 1 348 7.5 20.4 26.7 27.3 11.5 5.2 0.9 0.6 3.4

*Sukurmayi 1 319 3.8 12.9 30.7 27.0 15.7 5.3 2.5 2.2 3.7
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Joypurhat Zila Total        913768 8.4 10.2 9.9 7.8 8.7 10.1 29.0 7.5 3.1 5.2

 Joypurhat Zila 1 769858 8.5 10.3 9.9 7.6 8.5 10.1 28.9 7.6 3.2 5.3

 Joypurhat Zila 2 132199 8.0 9.5 10.0 9.1 9.7 10.1 29.4 7.1 2.7 4.3

 Joypurhat Zila 3 11711 7.8 9.8 9.4 7.3 8.5 10.3 31.1 7.9 2.7 5.0

Akkelpur Upazila Total        137619 8.5 10.5 9.6 7.6 8.5 9.8 28.7 7.7 3.4 5.6

  Akkelpur Upazila 1 113392 8.5 10.6 9.5 7.5 8.5 9.9 28.5 7.9 3.4 5.8

  Akkelpur Upazila 2 24227 8.8 10.0 9.9 8.4 8.7 9.4 29.4 7.2 3.1 5.1

Akkelpur  Paurashava 2 24227 8.8 10.0 9.9 8.4 8.7 9.4 29.4 7.2 3.1 5.1

  Ward No-01 Total        1708 9.7 9.8 8.5 7.6 7.6 11.0 28.4 8.1 3.5 5.9

*Amatta 2 1708 9.7 9.8 8.5 7.6 7.6 11.0 28.4 8.1 3.5 5.9

  Ward No-02 Total        3830 9.0 11.1 9.5 7.3 9.4 9.3 30.3 6.3 2.8 5.1

*Beharpur-Part 2 2245 9.0 10.6 9.4 7.9 9.5 9.4 29.8 6.2 3.2 5.0

*Rajkhanda 2 1057 9.3 11.6 9.6 7.1 9.6 8.1 31.4 6.7 1.6 4.9

*Thengapur 2 528 8.1 12.5 9.1 5.3 8.5 11.4 29.7 6.1 3.6 5.7

  Ward No-03 Total        1773 8.7 9.5 9.0 8.5 7.4 10.2 29.6 8.1 3.6 5.5

*Akkelpur (Part)(Paschim) 2 1773 8.7 9.5 9.0 8.5 7.4 10.2 29.6 8.1 3.6 5.5

  Ward No-04 Total        3796 8.1 10.4 10.5 8.4 8.3 9.7 31.3 6.6 2.5 4.2

*Akkelpur (Part)(Purba) 2 3796 8.1 10.4 10.5 8.4 8.3 9.7 31.3 6.6 2.5 4.2

  Ward No-05 Total        2261 9.4 9.5 10.1 9.6 8.9 8.8 28.1 6.9 2.8 5.8

*Hastabasantapur(Part)(Paschim) 2 2261 9.4 9.5 10.1 9.6 8.9 8.8 28.1 6.9 2.8 5.8

  Ward No-06 Total        2835 8.0 8.9 10.9 8.8 8.4 9.5 28.9 8.4 3.1 5.2

*Hastabasantapur(Part)(Purba) 2 1548 7.6 8.3 10.3 8.8 8.9 9.3 29.3 8.7 3.6 5.3

*Srikristapur 2 1287 8.5 9.6 11.7 8.8 7.7 9.6 28.5 8.1 2.5 5.1

  Ward No-07 Total        2736 8.8 9.6 10.0 9.2 8.4 8.5 29.6 8.3 3.0 4.6

*Gurki 2 391 9.0 9.2 10.5 6.4 9.2 9.0 25.6 10.5 3.3 7.4

*Keshabpur 2 2345 8.8 9.6 9.9 9.7 8.2 8.4 30.2 7.9 3.0 4.1

  Ward No-08 Total        2388 8.5 9.9 10.3 7.7 9.8 9.7 28.3 6.3 3.9 5.4

*Manikpara 2 848 8.3 10.6 8.8 7.2 12.0 11.4 28.8 5.9 2.1 4.8

*Santa 2 1540 8.7 9.5 11.1 8.0 8.6 8.8 28.1 6.6 4.9 5.8

  Ward No-09 Total        2900 9.9 10.3 9.7 8.4 9.1 8.8 28.8 6.9 3.4 4.8

*Chakrapara 2 2087 10.6 10.3 8.3 8.2 9.7 9.0 28.7 6.8 3.6 4.8

*Mokimpur 2 813 8.0 10.3 13.2 8.9 7.5 8.5 28.8 7.3 3.0 4.7

  Gopinathpur Union Total        23318 8.3 10.6 9.7 7.0 7.7 9.8 29.1 8.2 3.5 6.0

*Abadpur 1 1552 7.6 11.7 10.7 7.7 7.8 8.9 28.0 7.0 3.4 7.2

*Ahladipur 1 1018 8.9 11.9 10.3 4.1 7.4 9.4 32.5 6.4 4.0 5.0

  Khayerkuri 1 222 10.4 11.3 6.8 3.6 10.4 9.0 32.0 7.7 2.3 6.8

  Ahladipur 1 796 8.5 12.1 11.3 4.3 6.5 9.5 32.7 6.0 4.5 4.5

*Ali Mohammadpur 1 1013 7.5 11.6 8.1 6.5 9.4 11.1 33.4 6.8 2.4 3.3

*Barail 1 1544 9.3 12.4 9.7 5.3 8.9 11.1 28.4 7.5 3.2 4.3

*Belgharia 1 689 6.0 10.9 7.7 9.6 7.3 10.0 30.3 7.3 3.2 7.8

  Belgharia 1 215 4.7 13.0 6.0 11.2 7.0 10.2 31.2 7.9 3.7 5.1

  Ratnahar 1 474 6.5 9.9 8.4 8.9 7.4 9.9 30.0 7.0 3.0 9.1

*Bhanurkanda 1 710 8.0 11.1 8.2 7.5 9.6 11.0 27.6 6.9 4.2 5.9

*Bhikni 1 1214 6.6 10.2 12.3 7.4 7.9 8.6 28.8 8.5 3.0 6.7
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*Chapagachhi 1 863 10.4 10.9 7.3 4.3 5.7 14.3 27.2 8.5 5.3 6.1

*Dhekuncha 1 392 8.9 9.7 8.4 7.1 7.9 11.2 31.1 6.6 2.3 6.6

*Dioal 1 861 8.1 9.3 9.2 7.4 8.0 10.9 26.7 8.7 4.3 7.3

*Dulali 1 969 6.1 9.9 8.8 7.4 8.2 9.2 29.8 8.5 5.1 7.1

*Gopalpur 1 2959 7.3 9.5 10.9 7.8 7.9 9.0 31.5 8.5 2.8 4.8

*Gundimsara 1 729 9.5 10.2 9.1 9.1 6.6 9.2 28.0 9.3 2.9 6.3

*Haripur 1 431 10.4 9.3 9.5 4.2 9.0 8.1 31.1 8.6 3.7 6.0

  Haripur 1 171 9.4 9.9 8.8 6.4 9.4 7.6 31.6 8.2 3.5 5.3

  Lochanpara 1 260 11.2 8.8 10.0 2.7 8.8 8.5 30.8 8.8 3.8 6.5

*Harisara 1 865 8.9 11.2 8.7 7.2 5.0 9.6 33.1 8.2 2.2 6.0

*Hossainnagar 1 424 8.0 7.8 9.0 8.5 8.5 8.5 31.8 6.4 4.0 7.5

*Jogibhita 1 625 7.8 9.8 10.4 8.0 5.9 9.1 29.1 9.1 4.3 6.4

*Kasira 1 1793 9.6 10.6 10.4 7.3 6.7 9.0 28.3 8.3 3.7 6.0

*Lakshmibhatta 1 443 7.2 12.4 8.4 6.5 3.4 7.7 30.9 9.5 6.1 7.9

*Mohitair 1 1161 6.7 11.1 10.6 8.2 6.5 8.7 27.6 10.0 3.3 7.2

*Purna Gopinathpur 1 792 9.0 9.3 10.4 6.2 10.9 8.6 26.9 9.0 3.3 6.6

*Sonai 1 485 9.5 10.9 8.2 5.8 9.1 12.0 30.1 6.8 3.5 4.1

*Temaria 1 1215 10.6 9.7 10.3 4.9 6.6 10.5 27.2 9.5 3.5 7.2

  Temaria 1 724 9.3 9.3 10.4 5.1 7.0 9.3 27.9 10.1 3.9 7.9

  Nohar Para 1 372 12.9 11.6 11.0 4.0 4.8 13.2 24.7 8.6 2.7 6.5

  Daskuri 1 119 11.8 6.7 7.6 6.7 9.2 10.1 30.3 9.2 3.4 5.0

*Suchhisti 1 571 11.7 13.8 7.2 8.1 10.7 11.7 15.6 11.9 4.9 4.4

  Raikali Union Total        23475 8.4 10.6 8.7 7.3 9.0 10.5 28.2 8.2 3.5 5.6

*Amanpur 1 709 8.7 9.7 10.3 8.2 9.2 10.3 26.4 8.6 3.4 5.2

*Ambari 1 1253 9.3 11.6 8.9 6.0 8.3 10.1 28.5 8.9 3.9 4.5

  Ambari 1 608 8.7 14.1 8.7 5.6 7.1 10.4 28.9 9.2 3.6 3.6

  Baluka Para 1 380 10.3 8.9 8.4 6.3 8.7 10.8 26.8 8.4 4.5 6.8

  Khapara 1 265 9.4 9.4 10.2 6.4 10.6 8.3 29.8 8.7 3.8 3.4

*Bagirbaria 1 1011 9.3 10.4 8.6 7.6 9.5 11.2 28.0 8.3 2.8 4.4

  Chandrapail 1 326 11.0 12.0 8.3 6.4 12.6 11.0 23.3 8.6 2.8 4.0

  Harinatara 1 228 8.3 10.5 9.2 7.9 7.5 12.3 27.6 10.1 1.8 4.8

  Bagirbaria 1 457 8.5 9.2 8.5 8.3 8.3 10.7 31.5 7.2 3.3 4.4

*Chiarigram 1 2620 9.0 11.9 8.9 8.0 9.6 10.5 26.3 7.5 3.1 5.2

  Banamali Para 1 1158 10.2 11.7 8.8 8.8 9.8 9.2 25.9 7.3 2.5 5.8

  Chak Bishturampur 1 1462 8.1 12.0 9.0 7.4 9.4 11.5 26.5 7.7 3.5 4.8

*Debisaul 1 1184 7.8 9.3 7.6 8.2 8.7 11.0 29.7 8.4 3.2 6.1

*Deora 1 1930 8.4 10.4 8.0 6.8 7.8 10.9 30.2 8.0 4.4 5.1

  Chak Budhai 1 399 7.5 12.8 9.8 7.5 6.3 12.3 29.3 7.0 3.3 4.3

  Chak Bhabani 1 895 7.0 9.4 6.8 7.3 9.4 8.4 32.3 8.9 4.2 6.3

  Deora 1 636 11.0 10.2 8.6 5.7 6.4 13.7 27.8 7.2 5.2 4.1

*Gudamba Dashara 1 1324 8.0 10.4 8.8 7.2 9.3 9.7 28.3 9.4 4.1 4.9

*Harisadi 1 629 9.2 10.5 8.3 8.3 10.2 14.5 21.0 8.6 2.9 6.7

*Jagati Dola Para 1 743 8.9 10.6 6.3 7.8 7.9 7.9 29.3 10.9 4.7 5.5

*Kalanja Rasalpur 1 864 9.8 10.3 9.7 7.5 8.6 10.4 24.5 9.7 3.2 6.1
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*Khosla Para 1 361 6.4 10.0 5.8 12.7 8.3 10.2 29.9 8.0 2.5 6.1

*Maligaon 1 1338 7.9 10.4 10.2 6.7 7.6 9.3 29.9 7.3 3.5 7.2

  Maligaon 1 926 6.9 10.8 10.6 6.6 6.9 9.5 31.2 6.0 4.3 7.1

  Madhai Pukur 1 412 10.2 9.5 9.2 7.0 9.2 8.7 26.9 10.2 1.7 7.3

*Manjia 1 943 7.5 8.4 8.2 7.5 8.2 10.4 31.9 8.2 4.8 5.0

*Naota 1 558 9.1 9.1 8.4 6.1 10.4 11.5 30.3 7.2 2.3 5.6

*Narikeli 1 2175 8.6 11.3 8.7 7.0 9.7 11.5 27.6 7.3 3.0 5.1

  Aushagari 1 450 7.8 12.0 8.2 7.3 13.3 11.1 26.4 6.4 2.9 4.4

  Gholagari 1 175 8.6 11.4 10.9 8.6 13.1 8.0 26.9 6.3 2.3 4.0

  Dighalgari 1 176 11.4 12.5 9.1 5.1 9.7 14.8 26.7 5.7 4.0 1.1

  Baoudhya Pukur 1 180 8.9 11.7 7.2 7.2 7.2 14.4 23.9 9.4 4.4 5.6

  Dukha Para 1 165 5.5 13.3 9.7 4.8 8.5 17.0 26.1 6.1 3.0 6.1

  Narikeli 1 1029 8.8 10.4 8.6 7.3 8.3 10.3 29.3 8.0 2.8 6.1

*Pundaria 1 1168 5.9 10.2 9.5 7.2 9.0 10.4 28.6 8.3 4.2 6.8

*Roykali 1 3092 8.7 11.0 9.3 6.3 9.7 10.3 28.0 7.9 3.6 5.1

  Kalikapur 1 511 8.8 11.0 11.0 8.8 6.3 9.4 28.0 7.8 3.7 5.3

  Khapara 1 416 7.9 11.8 7.7 6.3 13.2 13.0 26.0 7.5 2.6 4.1

  Hargachha 1 820 9.3 12.1 10.5 6.2 10.9 10.9 27.3 5.9 3.0 4.0

  Sreegal Dighi 1 400 11.0 9.5 7.0 7.0 11.0 10.5 27.0 6.5 4.5 6.0

  Guchchhagram 1 269 8.2 15.2 13.0 3.0 5.2 4.5 33.5 11.5 3.7 2.2

  Roykali 1 676 7.2 8.6 7.7 5.3 9.9 10.8 28.7 10.2 4.0 7.5

*Sanatanpur 1 410 7.6 12.9 6.1 9.3 6.6 9.0 28.3 10.2 2.4 7.6

*Siala 1 568 8.8 10.6 9.5 7.6 9.7 8.6 29.9 7.2 2.1 6.0

*Sujal Dighi 1 595 7.9 8.7 8.4 5.4 11.1 11.9 28.9 6.9 2.9 7.9

  Rukindipur Union Total        26115 8.4 10.0 9.5 7.6 8.6 10.0 28.5 8.1 3.6 5.8

*Aualgari 1 3247 8.2 8.9 9.2 7.0 9.7 11.7 27.8 9.1 3.0 5.2

*Begunbari 1 451 7.5 9.8 9.1 7.5 9.1 9.5 25.7 8.9 4.4 8.4

*Bhandaripara 1 833 8.0 8.6 9.0 7.6 9.2 8.4 28.5 10.2 4.8 5.6

*Chak Bila 1 814 9.7 9.3 8.8 7.1 8.0 10.9 28.4 8.5 4.7 4.5

*Gangaprasad 1 342 10.8 11.1 8.8 5.8 7.6 11.1 28.9 5.8 4.1 5.8

*Gobarpur 1 466 8.4 9.4 11.2 10.5 6.0 7.7 27.9 8.2 4.3 6.4

*Ismailpur 1 2401 9.7 10.0 9.9 7.2 8.4 10.0 29.2 7.3 2.6 5.7

*Jalalpur 1 1376 8.1 10.3 9.4 8.5 10.0 9.8 27.5 6.8 3.7 5.9

*Kanupur 1 3028 7.0 9.5 9.7 6.8 7.8 9.5 29.4 9.5 4.0 6.8

*Manail 1 344 6.1 8.4 11.9 5.8 7.3 8.1 33.1 10.2 3.2 5.8

*Matapur 1 3166 8.2 11.0 8.2 8.2 8.7 9.4 27.7 7.8 4.1 6.7

*Naldanga 1 784 7.8 10.5 9.1 8.3 7.5 9.9 29.7 6.5 4.5 6.3

*Palsha 1 1332 9.8 9.5 8.7 8.2 8.0 11.7 26.0 8.0 3.8 6.4

*Roar 1 2631 9.6 11.1 9.9 7.2 8.5 8.4 28.7 7.4 3.8 5.3

*Rukindipur 1 4604 7.8 10.0 10.2 8.3 8.8 10.4 28.9 7.6 2.9 5.1

*Ulipur 1 296 9.1 11.8 8.8 7.4 7.4 10.5 30.1 6.8 4.1 4.1

  Sonamukhi Union Total        16266 8.4 11.0 9.8 7.6 8.5 9.2 28.8 7.3 3.3 6.0

*Anantapur 1 1637 9.0 11.7 9.7 7.5 9.7 8.5 28.0 7.6 3.2 5.1

*Bhadrakali 1 657 6.1 9.4 12.5 9.6 9.0 11.7 25.1 7.3 4.0 5.3
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*Chak Bijali 1 628 8.4 11.5 10.2 6.5 8.6 9.7 26.4 8.3 4.0 6.4

*Chak Raghunath 1 857 9.6 11.4 8.6 5.6 8.6 11.1 28.8 6.0 3.2 7.1

*Chukaibari 1 372 5.9 11.6 10.8 7.5 6.5 11.3 28.2 6.2 3.8 8.3

*Halhalia 1 515 8.9 10.1 8.2 9.5 7.0 7.8 28.7 7.8 3.9 8.2

*Hazra Para 1 482 8.7 10.8 13.1 6.8 10.2 9.8 25.7 7.7 1.9 5.4

*Jafarpur 1 1169 8.0 8.9 8.1 7.7 9.5 10.4 31.1 7.9 2.7 5.8

*Kanthalbari 1 941 8.5 10.5 10.4 7.4 8.2 8.6 30.3 6.1 3.2 6.8

*Kola 1 2000 8.1 11.2 9.6 8.2 6.9 9.0 30.0 7.4 3.3 6.7

*Mohammadpur 1 1475 8.3 11.3 8.3 8.5 9.3 9.0 27.9 7.9 3.3 6.1

*Palashbari 1 299 8.7 9.7 11.7 9.0 10.0 10.7 25.4 5.4 3.7 5.7

*Ramsala 1 2688 8.2 11.6 10.2 7.3 8.2 8.7 29.8 7.9 3.0 5.1

*Talgharia 1 265 11.3 9.4 9.1 7.9 10.2 10.6 28.3 6.4 3.4 3.4

*Uttar Ganipur 1 2281 9.1 11.2 10.3 7.1 8.2 8.4 28.8 6.7 4.0 6.1

  Tilakpur Union Total        24218 8.7 11.1 9.9 8.0 8.6 9.6 28.2 7.3 3.2 5.5

*Abdullahpur 1 946 8.1 13.3 9.1 7.6 9.5 9.4 28.5 6.9 3.0 4.5

*Amail 1 146 5.5 15.1 6.2 11.6 8.9 13.0 24.7 6.2 4.1 4.8

*Bhagbura 1 113 11.5 9.7 13.3 11.5 7.1 8.8 23.9 2.7 8.8 2.7

*Bhatkuri 1 1167 7.8 12.0 11.5 8.1 8.6 8.8 27.8 7.1 3.3 5.1

*Bhatta Palashi 1 888 7.5 11.9 7.2 7.8 9.7 10.0 27.8 8.2 2.6 7.2

  Bhatta Palashi 1 307 11.1 9.8 6.2 7.5 9.4 8.8 26.4 9.8 2.9 8.1

  Purbapara 1 581 5.7 13.1 7.7 7.9 9.8 10.7 28.6 7.4 2.4 6.7

*Chardighi 1 1250 10.5 10.3 9.4 8.3 9.9 9.2 27.9 7.3 2.9 4.2

  Chardighi 1 314 8.0 9.9 10.5 8.9 9.2 11.5 29.9 5.7 1.6 4.8

  Pukhuria Para 1 316 12.3 10.8 9.2 6.3 9.5 9.2 27.8 7.3 3.2 4.4

  Bamanigram 1 620 10.8 10.3 9.0 9.0 10.5 8.1 26.9 8.1 3.4 3.9

*Gholkuri 1 270 6.3 9.6 10.7 6.7 8.1 9.3 27.8 6.7 3.3 11.5

*Gopinathpur 1 230 8.7 9.1 10.0 5.2 10.0 9.1 29.6 10.0 2.2 6.1

*Kadoa 1 589 6.3 9.8 9.5 8.0 8.3 8.8 29.9 9.0 4.6 5.8

  Kadoa 1 297 4.4 9.4 9.1 10.8 6.1 5.7 33.7 8.4 7.1 5.4

  Kholagari 1 292 8.2 10.3 9.9 5.1 10.6 12.0 26.0 9.6 2.1 6.2

*Kannach Para 1 847 8.9 12.0 10.9 7.9 8.9 9.8 29.4 5.3 2.4 4.6

*Karamji 1 518 8.3 8.7 9.8 9.1 8.1 7.1 29.7 7.3 2.9 8.9

  Karamji 1 478 8.4 8.6 9.4 9.2 7.9 7.3 29.7 7.5 3.1 8.8

  Kaigari 1 40 7.5 10.0 15.0 7.5 10.0 5.0 30.0 5.0 0.0 10.0

*Kaya 1 1216 11.1 10.9 12.4 5.1 6.7 10.0 27.5 6.6 2.9 6.7

*Khanpura 1 492 7.5 10.8 8.9 7.7 7.5 13.4 27.8 8.7 3.7 3.9

  Khanpura 1 306 8.5 12.7 9.5 6.5 7.2 14.7 28.1 7.2 3.6 2.0

  Chak Ismailpur 1 186 5.9 7.5 8.1 9.7 8.1 11.3 27.4 11.3 3.8 7.0

*Krishnakola 1 726 8.4 11.2 9.2 7.7 9.2 9.5 27.7 7.9 2.9 6.3

  Krishnakola 1 321 8.1 10.9 9.3 9.3 10.6 9.0 24.9 9.0 2.8 5.9

  Chichuria 1 405 8.6 11.4 9.1 6.4 8.1 9.9 29.9 6.9 3.0 6.7

*Manikpur 1 1184 9.5 10.2 9.3 8.2 9.3 10.8 29.5 5.7 3.1 4.4

  Manikpur 1 766 10.1 9.8 10.4 9.1 8.0 9.4 30.9 4.8 2.7 4.7

  Jafrapara 1 319 8.2 13.2 7.8 6.6 9.4 13.5 27.0 6.3 3.8 4.4
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  Padmapukur 1 99 10.1 4.0 5.1 6.1 19.2 13.1 26.3 10.1 4.0 2.0

*Marma 1 778 8.5 9.6 8.2 8.6 9.3 9.6 29.3 8.4 2.8 5.7

  Marma 1 470 8.3 9.8 7.2 7.0 11.1 8.7 29.6 7.9 2.8 7.7

  Miah Para 1 308 8.8 9.4 9.7 11.0 6.5 11.0 28.9 9.1 2.9 2.6

*Mathikuri 1 435 7.4 10.8 14.3 7.4 6.2 9.0 28.5 4.8 2.3 9.4

*Mirzapur 1 989 8.8 10.2 9.7 8.5 9.0 7.1 28.8 9.0 3.2 5.7

  Bargachha 1 452 7.1 9.5 10.0 7.3 9.1 6.6 28.1 11.3 3.8 7.3

  Jhalgharia 1 537 10.2 10.8 9.5 9.5 8.9 7.4 29.4 7.1 2.8 4.3

*Mohanpur 1 1217 7.6 11.8 10.4 7.7 9.0 9.0 28.3 7.5 3.3 5.7

  Mohanpur 1 1117 7.6 11.7 10.0 7.5 9.2 8.9 28.6 7.4 3.3 5.7

  Bagapukur 1 100 7.0 12.0 14.0 10.0 6.0 10.0 25.0 8.0 3.0 5.0

*Naojore 1 958 8.7 11.6 9.4 8.9 8.1 9.4 24.9 9.3 4.3 5.4

*Nurnagar 1 3922 7.9 11.8 10.6 8.7 8.5 9.8 28.2 6.9 2.8 4.8

  Dararkul 1 774 7.8 11.9 8.8 8.5 7.6 9.4 27.1 8.0 4.4 6.5

  Kachari Para 1 762 8.8 13.4 12.1 10.1 7.2 9.4 27.0 6.7 2.1 3.1

  Paschim Bazar 1 537 5.8 11.4 13.0 10.8 8.2 8.8 29.2 6.7 2.2 3.9

  Shiala Para 1 658 6.5 12.3 11.2 7.0 8.7 10.9 28.4 7.0 2.7 5.2

  Majhi Para 1 152 7.2 15.8 11.8 6.6 8.6 10.5 28.9 5.3 2.0 3.3

  Naya Para 1 257 11.7 10.1 8.6 6.2 5.4 9.3 32.7 6.2 2.7 7.0

  Purba Bazar 1 782 8.4 9.8 9.3 9.0 11.5 10.2 28.0 6.6 2.3 4.7

*Pathandhara 1 532 10.2 9.2 9.4 8.5 6.4 10.7 25.4 6.6 5.8 7.9

*Punghar Dighi 1 1086 10.0 11.8 7.9 8.4 9.2 9.8 26.4 8.0 3.3 5.2

*Roynagar 1 962 8.5 11.7 9.6 8.3 7.9 9.4 29.6 6.4 3.7 4.8

  Roynagar 1 610 7.9 11.6 9.5 7.5 6.6 9.2 32.0 5.9 4.1 5.7

  Fulbari 1 352 9.7 11.9 9.7 9.7 10.2 9.7 25.6 7.4 3.1 3.1

*Saraswatipur 1 888 8.8 8.8 10.6 7.3 8.4 9.9 29.8 6.9 3.5 6.0

*Sreekarna Dighi 1 344 12.5 10.5 8.7 8.7 7.6 9.6 27.6 7.8 3.8 3.2

*Shyampur 1 734 9.7 8.6 8.9 6.8 11.0 10.5 27.7 7.8 3.1 6.0

*Uttar Bishnupur 1 791 10.2 12.5 9.4 6.6 6.7 10.9 28.3 9.0 2.5 3.9

Joypurhat Sadar Upazila Total        289058 8.3 9.6 10.1 8.3 8.9 9.7 29.2 7.5 3.1 5.3

  Joypurhat Sadar Upazila 1 220025 8.5 9.8 10.1 7.8 8.4 9.6 29.2 7.7 3.3 5.7

  Joypurhat Sadar Upazila 2 69033 7.7 9.0 10.1 9.8 10.6 10.1 29.3 6.9 2.5 4.0

Joypurhat  Paurashava 2 69033 7.7 9.0 10.1 9.8 10.6 10.1 29.3 6.9 2.5 4.0

  Ward No-01 Total        8806 8.0 9.6 9.5 8.5 9.3 10.6 29.5 7.7 3.1 4.2

*Bulu Para 2 1907 8.1 9.2 10.2 8.2 8.1 11.3 28.8 7.4 3.9 4.9

*Hatil Hazipara 2 844 8.1 8.5 8.4 8.2 9.2 11.1 29.0 7.6 3.4 6.4

*Master Para 2 1994 8.3 10.3 9.1 8.1 9.8 10.5 30.7 7.2 2.8 3.3

*Rupnagar 2 1946 7.5 9.6 9.5 9.1 10.5 9.7 29.8 7.4 3.0 4.0

*Purba Hatil 2 1320 8.5 10.5 9.1 8.3 8.7 11.7 28.0 7.2 2.6 5.5

*Sugar Mill Para 2 795 7.4 8.2 10.8 9.3 9.4 8.6 30.4 11.7 2.6 1.5

  Ward No-02 Total        6107 8.1 9.3 11.6 8.5 8.5 10.3 28.8 6.9 3.0 4.9

*Joypur 2 1195 8.7 8.9 10.9 7.9 7.9 8.9 28.5 8.6 4.5 5.4

*Paschim Hatil 2 1365 7.5 10.1 9.5 9.2 7.7 9.4 31.6 7.0 2.6 5.5

*Khanjanpur 2 3547 8.1 9.2 12.7 8.5 9.0 11.2 27.8 6.3 2.6 4.5
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  Ward No-03 Total        6668 7.6 8.7 10.9 12.7 9.9 8.9 27.9 6.5 2.5 4.3

*Chak Gopal 2 959 8.3 11.1 10.1 7.6 9.5 9.0 29.1 7.7 2.4 5.2

*Burabury Ara 2 237 6.3 13.5 11.4 8.9 9.7 7.6 26.6 9.3 1.3 5.5

*Patary Para 2 295 7.8 10.2 10.5 7.1 11.9 10.5 29.8 7.1 2.7 2.4

*Rahmatpur 2 941 6.7 7.8 10.3 12.3 15.0 7.1 27.0 6.4 2.7 4.8

*Paschim Gariakanta 2 1344 8.0 7.0 9.7 26.3 7.2 9.9 22.7 3.7 2.3 3.2

*Purba Gariakanta 2 758 6.9 8.6 16.2 8.4 8.7 7.8 28.4 7.3 3.0 4.7

*Saheb Para 2 2134 7.9 8.5 10.3 9.4 9.7 9.5 30.9 7.0 2.4 4.5

  Ward No-04 Total        7876 7.6 8.9 9.0 9.6 14.2 10.7 27.6 6.9 2.6 3.0

*Adarsha Para 2 1537 8.1 9.9 7.9 10.0 14.6 11.1 25.0 7.2 2.9 3.4

*Paschim Debipur 2 988 6.9 10.6 10.4 9.8 9.4 10.6 28.5 7.9 3.0 2.7

*Sakidar Para 2 302 9.9 10.3 7.6 10.9 14.2 10.3 26.2 6.0 2.3 2.3

*Sagar Para 2 1037 6.1 5.6 6.8 12.8 29.5 7.9 20.9 7.8 1.3 1.4

*Shantinagar 2 4012 7.7 8.9 9.6 8.4 11.3 11.3 30.2 6.4 2.7 3.4

  Ward No-05 Total        9088 6.2 7.7 9.0 13.7 15.8 8.9 27.1 6.2 2.0 3.2

*Bangabandhu Para 2 1206 6.1 7.0 9.1 12.8 13.3 7.5 28.9 7.6 3.2 4.6

*Chitra Para 2 1384 4.4 5.1 6.8 21.9 21.5 8.5 20.9 6.4 2.0 2.5

*Dewan Para 2 1867 5.6 7.7 7.0 17.0 23.6 7.1 21.9 5.0 2.0 3.2

*Gouripara 2 573 6.8 9.9 11.2 9.6 8.2 11.3 30.9 7.5 2.6 1.9

*Purba Debipur 2 1050 7.2 8.2 11.5 7.7 8.4 8.8 34.3 8.1 1.9 3.9

*Janiar Bagan Paschim Part 2 1105 6.1 8.1 8.9 12.7 15.8 10.4 26.7 5.4 1.9 4.1

*Sheikh Para 2 1903 7.7 9.1 10.8 10.3 12.2 10.1 30.6 5.4 1.4 2.4

  Ward No-06 Total        8086 7.0 8.2 10.8 8.4 9.9 10.4 33.4 7.0 1.8 3.2

*Arafatnagar 2 1013 3.6 2.9 2.7 3.8 10.1 20.1 48.1 7.1 0.8 0.9

*Madrasa Para 2 2379 7.4 7.6 11.7 8.4 10.3 9.8 32.2 6.6 2.4 3.6

*Janiar Bagan Purba Part 2 2568 7.1 8.9 11.4 9.5 9.9 8.9 32.1 7.5 1.6 3.2

*Sardar Para 2 2126 7.9 10.4 13.0 9.4 9.5 8.3 29.4 6.7 1.8 3.7

  Ward No-07 Total        8759 8.5 9.8 10.2 9.2 8.8 10.6 29.5 6.4 2.5 4.5

*Bamonpur Part One 2 794 8.9 8.9 8.9 9.6 10.6 10.7 25.3 6.3 3.3 7.4

*Bagicha Para 2 1626 8.8 10.2 11.2 9.2 8.4 10.9 31.1 5.3 2.0 2.9

*Harail 2 2965 8.2 9.5 9.8 9.7 8.5 11.3 29.6 6.6 2.6 4.2

*Panchur Chock 2 1413 9.1 10.0 9.3 8.2 10.2 10.4 27.6 6.9 2.5 5.7

*Sabujnagar 2 1961 8.0 10.1 11.0 8.9 8.1 9.4 31.3 6.9 2.3 4.0

  Ward No-08 Total        6709 8.2 10.0 9.9 8.7 8.5 10.2 29.8 7.2 3.0 4.5

*Bamonpur Part-2 2 2098 9.1 10.9 8.9 9.3 9.6 10.4 26.6 6.2 3.1 6.0

*Dhanmondi 2 2546 7.4 10.5 10.2 8.1 8.5 10.5 31.1 7.1 2.9 3.6

*Irak Nagar 2 933 8.0 10.3 9.8 8.7 7.3 10.2 30.8 8.0 2.3 4.7

*Jobbar Mondolpara 2 1132 8.5 7.2 11.3 8.7 7.5 8.9 31.7 8.7 3.6 3.8

  Ward No-09 Total        6934 8.4 9.3 10.5 8.8 8.9 10.3 29.9 7.2 2.5 4.4

*Aram Nagar 2 1263 7.8 11.8 12.4 10.8 8.8 9.6 28.5 5.9 1.9 2.5

*Bamonpur Part-3 2 1736 9.0 9.0 9.3 8.4 10.0 9.6 27.8 7.9 3.0 6.1

*Biswas Para 2 1828 10.1 8.5 9.0 7.9 8.0 11.8 32.4 6.5 2.4 3.4

*Kashiabari 2 652 7.8 11.8 12.6 7.4 9.4 11.2 25.9 6.4 2.8 4.8

*Kundupara 2 971 6.9 6.7 10.4 9.0 7.9 9.2 32.6 9.1 2.5 5.8
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*Maroary Patty 2 239 3.8 7.9 7.9 8.8 10.0 10.5 34.7 10.9 2.5 2.9

*Poura Market 2 245 6.5 8.2 16.3 11.8 9.0 8.6 29.4 4.9 2.4 2.9

  Amdai Union Total        22562 8.5 10.2 9.9 7.9 8.9 10.2 29.1 7.4 3.1 4.9

*Amdai 1 1272 8.6 10.3 10.4 6.7 9.9 12.6 28.3 5.7 2.8 4.8

*Amdai Gopalpur 1 476 9.5 9.5 12.6 5.5 8.0 9.2 27.3 7.4 5.7 5.5

*Bankila 1 941 7.1 8.4 10.8 6.8 10.0 11.2 30.1 7.8 3.0 4.9

*Kadoa 1 3964 7.7 9.8 9.1 8.0 9.6 9.8 30.3 7.3 3.1 5.2

  Chak Para 1 298 5.7 10.7 8.1 7.4 10.1 9.7 33.6 7.4 2.0 5.4

  Dhole Para 1 654 9.8 7.5 7.2 10.2 11.0 8.7 30.0 7.6 3.1 4.9

  Fakir Para 1 1183 7.9 10.3 9.5 7.9 9.8 11.3 29.5 7.3 2.8 3.7

  Palikadoa 1 1454 7.2 9.9 10.1 6.8 9.2 8.8 29.6 7.8 3.9 6.7

  Kayra Para 1 375 6.4 10.7 8.5 9.6 7.7 10.9 34.1 5.3 2.1 4.5

*Kaitahar 1 3667 8.3 9.8 10.6 7.5 8.3 9.8 29.5 8.4 3.0 4.9

  Kaitahar 1 2688 7.7 9.5 10.8 6.9 7.3 9.9 31.4 8.1 3.0 5.5

  Hatubhanga 1 979 9.9 10.7 9.9 9.1 11.1 9.5 24.2 9.2 3.1 3.3

*Kendul 1 2706 8.5 10.5 9.3 8.6 7.4 9.3 31.0 8.5 3.1 3.9

  Naya Para 1 338 7.1 8.9 9.5 10.7 7.1 10.1 34.9 5.6 1.8 4.4

  Jala Para 1 166 9.6 12.7 12.0 10.2 6.0 12.0 21.1 10.8 3.6 1.8

  Kendul 1 2202 8.6 10.5 9.1 8.1 7.5 8.9 31.1 8.8 3.3 4.0

*Mirgaon 1 809 7.8 8.4 10.4 10.8 9.5 10.5 27.9 6.8 2.8 5.1

*Mitna 1 1307 7.9 9.3 9.0 7.7 11.2 10.3 26.4 9.0 3.7 5.5

  Mitna 1 987 7.2 9.4 8.7 7.3 12.2 11.1 27.4 8.5 3.0 5.2

  Pater Pukur 1 320 10.0 9.1 9.7 8.8 8.4 7.8 23.4 10.6 5.6 6.6

*Muraripur 1 1062 11.1 12.1 12.2 6.4 8.8 9.2 29.4 4.8 2.1 3.9

*Paikar 1 934 7.3 10.6 9.0 10.0 9.9 9.3 28.1 7.7 2.1 6.1

  Paikar 1 627 6.4 11.2 9.9 8.5 7.5 8.0 30.0 8.0 2.4 8.3

  Monna Para 1 307 9.1 9.4 7.2 13.0 14.7 12.1 24.1 7.2 1.6 1.6

*Purba Madhainagar 1 1827 9.1 10.6 9.1 6.3 7.9 10.5 29.0 8.2 3.2 6.1

*Purba Sundarpur 1 1236 9.6 11.2 9.5 9.7 8.4 10.9 27.6 5.9 3.6 3.5

*Rangta 1 1260 9.4 12.1 9.8 9.5 9.0 9.6 27.7 5.7 3.3 3.8

  Ghona Para 1 229 10.5 15.7 8.7 10.5 9.2 9.2 25.8 4.4 2.6 3.5

  Rangta 1 709 8.3 11.3 10.2 10.0 10.0 9.0 28.9 6.3 2.8 3.1

  Chowdhury Para 1 322 10.9 11.2 9.9 7.8 6.8 11.2 26.4 5.3 5.0 5.6

*Teghara Dandapani 1 1101 8.8 11.0 9.4 6.8 8.9 12.3 28.9 5.7 2.5 5.7

  Teghara 1 199 9.0 8.5 11.6 9.5 8.5 12.1 31.2 5.0 1.5 3.0

  Dandapani 1 902 8.8 11.5 9.0 6.2 9.0 12.3 28.4 5.9 2.7 6.3

  Bambu Union Total        26510 9.0 10.1 10.5 8.7 9.5 9.6 27.7 7.1 3.0 4.9

*Bambu 1 3180 11.0 10.4 11.1 7.8 10.2 8.9 28.0 5.4 2.3 4.7

*Binodpur 1 3503 7.8 9.5 10.2 9.6 8.4 8.6 28.5 7.8 3.8 5.7

*Dharki 1 6344 8.2 10.5 9.6 8.3 9.8 10.2 27.7 7.3 3.2 5.1

*Hanail 1 2576 9.8 10.4 10.8 9.5 10.0 10.1 25.9 7.0 2.3 4.1

*Hanail Bambu 1 1489 9.6 11.3 11.8 7.7 8.9 11.6 27.8 6.4 1.3 3.5

*Hichmi 1 2183 9.3 10.7 11.2 7.6 8.6 10.3 28.3 7.0 2.9 4.1

*Kadirpur 1 206 10.2 7.8 12.1 7.8 8.7 8.7 31.1 4.9 1.9 6.8
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*Kauargaon 1 3610 8.1 9.0 9.2 8.8 10.0 9.4 28.8 7.8 3.0 5.7

*Karai 1 2490 9.6 9.8 12.1 10.2 9.4 8.3 26.3 7.2 3.4 3.8

*Mamudpur Buzrug 1 929 8.3 10.8 10.7 8.7 8.7 10.5 25.9 7.1 3.8 5.5

  Bhadsa Union Total        35015 8.3 9.6 10.3 7.4 7.6 8.8 30.4 8.0 3.4 6.1

*Banshkata 1 1286 7.6 7.2 10.0 10.5 6.6 8.4 29.7 10.0 3.5 6.5

*Bara Majhi Para 1 1282 9.2 9.4 10.5 7.7 6.3 7.9 30.2 8.0 3.6 7.2

*Bazarpur 1 219 8.7 8.7 10.0 6.4 9.1 7.3 32.0 7.8 4.6 5.5

*Bhadsa 1 2521 8.0 9.2 10.3 8.1 8.0 9.4 29.8 8.3 3.8 5.2

*Bhagabanpur 1 345 5.8 9.9 12.8 8.4 7.8 8.4 30.7 8.1 4.1 4.1

*Bilashbari 1 295 10.2 8.5 11.2 4.4 12.9 6.8 30.5 4.1 4.4 7.1

*Buzrug 1 1539 8.0 10.5 11.2 8.2 7.2 10.2 28.4 7.0 2.7 6.7

*Chak Jagadishpur 1 596 9.1 11.6 10.7 7.4 9.1 10.2 27.3 8.2 2.2 4.2

*Chak Kamal 1 374 8.0 9.6 9.9 7.0 5.6 9.1 29.7 9.6 5.1 6.4

*Chak Jaikrishnapur 1 858 6.2 12.0 11.8 7.7 7.5 7.0 31.4 8.4 2.8 5.4

*Chandipur 1 497 9.5 11.9 9.9 5.8 9.1 9.7 24.3 10.3 4.8 4.8

*Chhawal Para 1 2300 8.7 8.9 10.0 8.1 7.1 9.7 30.9 7.3 3.8 5.6

*Chhit Dalimba 1 209 4.3 9.1 12.9 6.2 3.8 5.3 36.8 7.2 2.9 11.5

*Chhota Majhipara 1 546 7.3 7.3 10.1 6.6 6.4 9.5 30.8 11.5 4.2 6.2

*Debipur Khas 1 24 0.0 0.0 20.8 12.5 4.2 12.5 29.2 8.3 4.2 8.3

*Debrail 1 535 8.0 10.5 12.7 6.2 7.7 9.9 28.0 8.6 3.6 4.9

*Deonahar 1 695 6.6 7.9 11.1 7.1 7.9 8.2 33.2 8.9 2.0 7.1

*Dior 1 2234 9.1 10.3 9.6 6.0 8.1 9.9 31.1 7.9 3.0 4.9

*Durgadaha 1 706 10.5 10.2 8.2 7.4 9.1 9.1 30.9 5.4 4.0 5.4

*Faridpur 1 998 8.7 10.0 9.3 7.3 7.6 8.8 30.9 5.8 4.7 6.8

*Gopalpur 1 771 8.4 10.0 10.8 6.7 6.2 8.7 29.7 7.9 3.6 7.9

*Haripur 1 2080 9.7 8.3 9.7 6.8 8.0 9.2 30.3 8.9 3.2 5.9

*Ichakpur 1 200 7.5 8.0 8.0 11.0 4.5 5.5 30.0 12.0 4.0 9.5

*Kadamgachhi 1 578 10.2 9.3 10.0 6.6 8.5 9.0 26.5 8.8 4.5 6.6

*Kandi 1 1210 8.3 9.8 11.2 8.2 8.9 8.1 30.7 7.5 2.4 4.8

*Kazikar 1 221 5.9 10.4 13.6 2.7 4.1 10.0 33.9 7.7 5.4 6.3

*Khurda Saguna 1 670 9.1 10.4 9.9 6.6 7.5 10.6 28.5 9.1 3.0 5.4

*Kochnapur 1 298 7.7 11.4 11.1 5.4 7.4 10.1 31.9 6.7 3.7 4.7

*Kuchkuri 1 1039 9.1 10.5 8.6 7.5 8.5 9.5 30.5 7.6 2.4 5.8

*Malaipur 1 316 8.9 9.5 9.8 7.0 9.2 6.3 28.5 9.2 5.4 6.3

*Nurpur 1 1330 6.2 8.7 12.2 8.1 5.4 9.0 31.4 8.6 4.0 6.3

*Pakurdari 1 1363 8.1 9.5 10.6 7.9 8.1 9.8 31.3 6.6 3.5 4.5

*Pali 1 2369 8.6 9.8 8.8 7.3 7.3 8.0 31.0 9.3 3.0 7.1

*Palibari 1 1220 8.7 9.3 11.6 8.0 8.3 7.9 29.1 7.7 3.9 5.7

*Panditpur 1 978 7.5 10.3 9.5 7.0 6.0 8.7 32.3 6.4 3.5 8.8

*Parbatipur 1 628 8.3 10.0 9.4 7.5 6.8 7.2 36.8 6.2 2.2 5.6

*Tekana 1 726 9.6 9.2 12.0 6.7 9.5 8.0 28.8 5.9 2.5 7.7

*Tupara 1 959 7.1 10.0 10.3 5.2 8.0 7.0 30.2 9.3 4.4 8.4

  Chak Barkat Union Total        16244 8.3 9.7 10.3 7.2 7.6 10.0 28.9 7.7 3.6 6.7

*Arazi Jagadishpur 1 449 8.5 7.3 10.5 4.2 6.2 6.5 33.0 10.0 4.0 9.8
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*Bhatkota 1 425 8.0 8.0 11.8 8.9 7.3 12.7 28.0 5.2 4.5 5.6

*Bhutia Para 1 385 8.3 8.6 9.6 6.2 9.6 13.2 29.1 7.0 3.9 4.4

*Chak Barkat 1 1003 6.2 12.4 17.1 8.9 6.4 7.9 25.7 7.4 2.3 5.8

*Chak Ishwarpur 1 83 9.6 7.2 8.4 12.0 12.0 6.0 22.9 10.8 4.8 6.0

*Chak Pahunanda 1 986 8.5 9.5 8.2 6.7 6.1 10.2 29.8 10.1 5.3 5.5

*Chak Ujjal 1 740 8.2 8.4 8.8 8.0 6.9 10.7 30.4 8.5 3.6 6.5

*Chirala 1 962 7.7 8.2 10.3 7.1 8.3 8.0 27.8 8.8 5.0 8.8

*Dhaoa 1 209 10.5 12.0 7.2 3.3 9.6 11.5 26.3 7.7 3.3 8.6

*Dogar 1 431 6.0 6.5 11.4 10.0 6.0 10.7 26.7 12.5 1.6 8.6

*Jagadishpur 1 1747 8.4 10.9 9.0 6.2 8.6 10.9 29.7 6.8 3.9 5.5

*Kamalpur 1 15 26.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.3 20.0 26.7 0.0 0.0 13.3

*Kamarpur 1 1000 8.0 10.8 10.2 7.3 7.5 10.8 28.0 6.9 2.9 7.6

*Khas Pahunanda 1 2498 8.7 9.7 10.4 7.2 8.4 10.4 28.4 7.0 3.4 6.5

*Mahadipur 1 961 8.7 10.1 9.3 6.8 6.2 10.9 30.3 6.7 3.0 8.0

*Mallikpur 1 85 8.2 8.2 11.8 11.8 5.9 7.1 31.8 5.9 3.5 5.9

*Namuja 1 712 7.9 8.1 10.0 7.7 9.4 11.4 31.0 7.6 2.9 3.9

*Naopara 1 620 9.0 11.5 7.6 6.5 7.3 11.0 27.7 8.2 4.7 6.6

*Nizampur 1 426 9.2 6.1 8.9 8.2 9.4 8.9 30.8 6.6 2.8 9.2

*Nidhi 1 309 6.1 9.1 15.5 8.4 6.8 8.4 27.2 7.8 2.9 7.8

*Pahunanda 1 512 9.8 11.1 11.3 7.2 5.7 10.5 30.1 6.4 3.3 4.5

*Rajnagar 1 400 8.3 11.8 10.3 9.0 6.8 6.0 31.5 7.5 3.3 5.8

*Ramnagar 1 74 9.5 5.4 4.1 5.4 10.8 5.4 32.4 14.9 4.1 8.1

*Sundarpur (Part-2) 1 583 8.4 10.3 11.3 6.3 4.5 10.8 29.2 6.9 3.4 8.9

*Teraganti 1 553 9.8 10.8 9.2 5.8 9.6 8.3 28.0 8.7 2.7 7.1

*Udpur 1 76 1.3 5.3 11.8 11.8 6.6 10.5 22.4 15.8 9.2 5.3

  Dhalahar Union Total        17382 7.9 9.3 10.0 7.7 7.7 9.4 29.5 8.5 3.4 6.5

*Atthoka 1 1198 7.4 9.4 9.0 6.5 10.9 11.4 28.1 8.7 2.8 5.8

*Baliator 1 1205 8.7 9.8 9.5 6.8 8.0 10.7 30.0 6.9 3.4 6.2

*Bhanuikusalia 1 2829 8.1 8.2 9.1 9.5 7.2 8.8 30.5 8.3 3.2 7.0

*Bishnupur 1 2113 7.6 10.4 9.6 7.6 7.1 9.1 29.2 7.5 3.6 8.2

*Chandpur 1 759 7.9 9.6 12.4 8.2 6.7 7.8 27.7 8.4 4.3 7.0

*Chhota Baliator 1 175 6.3 11.4 13.7 6.3 6.3 10.9 32.0 6.9 1.1 5.1

*Daria Para 1 976 8.0 9.0 9.3 7.4 8.1 8.8 29.5 8.4 4.0 7.5

*Dhalahar 1 1790 7.7 9.1 11.5 7.5 7.0 8.7 28.8 9.2 3.7 6.8

*Kaikuri 1 311 7.4 10.9 9.6 8.7 5.8 11.3 28.0 8.7 4.5 5.1

*Kalyanpur 1 626 9.9 10.4 7.5 7.2 8.0 9.7 27.6 10.4 3.4 5.9

*Madhainagar 1 483 6.4 6.8 9.1 6.8 7.0 10.1 33.7 8.7 5.4 5.8

*Nikti Para 1 1013 7.3 9.2 10.1 8.3 9.2 8.0 29.5 9.2 2.7 6.6

*Raghunathpur 1 393 6.9 10.4 11.2 8.7 7.4 9.9 27.7 9.2 4.6 4.1

*Rahimapur 1 97 9.3 5.2 15.5 5.2 6.2 6.2 39.2 9.3 2.1 2.1

*Ramkrishnapur 1 1854 9.0 9.8 9.8 7.0 7.8 10.6 28.9 8.3 2.8 6.1

*Sekh Para 1 575 6.3 8.2 10.6 8.2 7.1 8.7 29.4 10.3 4.2 7.1

*Thipur 1 721 6.8 9.7 12.1 7.2 7.8 9.0 32.7 7.2 2.9 4.6

*Uttar Sekhpur 1 264 7.2 9.8 12.5 6.4 8.0 10.2 27.3 10.6 3.0 4.9
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  Dogachhi Union Total        33721 8.4 9.9 10.4 7.8 8.1 9.6 29.1 7.5 3.3 6.0

*Baguan 1 757 8.2 12.2 11.1 6.1 6.9 8.5 28.9 8.2 2.6 7.4

*Baranasi 1 519 7.5 10.0 7.9 8.9 10.0 10.0 25.2 12.7 2.5 5.2

*Billa 1 2138 7.8 9.1 10.1 8.1 7.5 9.2 31.7 6.7 3.1 6.7

*Buzrug Bharunia 1 991 7.4 10.7 13.7 10.2 7.0 9.9 25.8 7.3 3.1 4.9

*Chak Bharunia 1 1273 7.1 8.2 11.5 9.0 8.6 9.0 28.5 8.5 2.4 7.3

*Chak Shyam 1 1290 8.4 10.9 11.2 7.5 6.7 8.8 30.6 7.5 4.1 4.1

*Dalimba 1 542 7.6 11.1 9.6 6.3 7.6 9.6 28.6 6.5 4.8 8.5

*Dogachhi 1 4321 8.3 10.0 10.3 7.8 7.7 10.1 29.7 7.3 2.9 6.0

  Dakshin Dogachhi 1 1041 8.1 9.7 9.8 8.1 8.3 11.1 30.3 6.8 3.3 4.6

  Uttar Dogachhi 1 3280 8.4 10.1 10.4 7.7 7.5 9.7 29.6 7.4 2.8 6.4

*Ghasuria 1 1166 9.3 9.8 9.5 8.2 8.2 9.4 26.9 6.6 5.2 6.7

*Ichhua 1 2398 8.0 9.8 9.8 8.1 8.8 10.6 27.9 8.3 3.4 5.3

*Ishwarpur 1 1281 9.4 8.3 10.7 7.6 7.4 9.4 30.0 7.8 3.7 5.9

*Jitapur 1 345 10.7 11.0 12.8 7.2 7.0 7.0 26.1 9.0 3.8 5.5

*Jitarpur 1 1552 8.0 9.7 12.4 6.4 9.0 9.7 28.4 7.6 3.3 5.7

*Mojahidpur 1 158 6.3 6.3 12.7 10.8 5.7 8.2 36.1 4.4 2.5 7.0

*Nakuria 1 392 8.4 9.4 12.8 6.1 12.0 7.9 27.6 8.9 2.0 4.8

*Paturia 1 3406 9.0 10.4 9.6 7.8 8.7 10.3 28.5 6.7 3.3 5.6

  Purba Paturia 1 2425 8.6 9.7 10.0 7.5 8.6 10.7 28.6 7.0 3.2 6.1

  Paschim Paturia 1 981 10.1 11.9 8.8 8.3 9.1 9.4 28.3 6.0 3.6 4.6

*Pechulia 1 4997 8.5 10.1 9.4 7.7 8.0 9.4 29.3 7.2 3.1 7.2

  Purba Pechulia 1 2392 8.6 9.3 9.2 7.9 7.0 8.9 30.4 7.6 3.8 7.3

  Paschim Pechulia 1 2605 8.4 10.9 9.7 7.6 8.9 9.8 28.3 6.8 2.4 7.2

*Raghabpur 1 1949 9.0 9.5 12.5 6.6 7.2 8.9 30.4 7.6 3.8 4.5

*Shimulia 1 690 6.8 8.8 8.3 8.0 8.7 10.3 31.9 6.4 4.8 6.1

*Thiat 1 965 7.5 10.3 9.2 8.3 8.7 12.1 27.3 8.1 3.2 5.4

*Uttar Joypur 1 2591 8.8 10.2 9.8 8.6 8.8 9.1 28.6 8.1 2.7 5.2

  Jamalpur Union Total        25111 8.4 9.4 9.8 8.0 8.2 9.2 29.8 8.3 3.4 5.4

*Berail 1 600 10.3 11.2 8.8 7.8 6.0 11.0 26.7 9.7 3.7 4.8

*Bhiti 1 1990 7.9 9.5 8.2 8.5 8.6 9.5 31.0 7.9 3.7 4.9

*Chanda 1 485 7.2 10.3 8.7 6.4 10.3 9.5 32.0 8.0 3.7 3.9

*Dadra Jantigram 1 9593 8.4 9.0 9.9 8.0 8.9 9.0 29.6 8.1 3.3 5.8

  Chak Dadra 1 1006 11.8 8.2 9.8 10.2 11.1 8.2 27.0 5.7 3.1 4.9

  Khetu Crarbaria 1 776 9.0 11.3 9.7 6.2 6.8 10.2 32.7 6.7 2.7 4.6

  Jandi Sardar Para 1 2227 8.0 8.5 10.2 7.5 10.8 9.1 27.1 9.0 3.1 6.6

  Madhya Dadra Jandigram 1 1817 7.2 7.8 9.9 8.9 9.2 9.3 28.8 9.1 4.1 5.8

  Suktahar 1 1313 6.8 9.2 9.5 8.2 8.6 8.2 32.4 8.3 3.1 5.6

  Dhulatar 1 1980 8.9 9.9 10.0 7.4 6.7 9.2 30.5 8.3 3.2 5.9

  Dakshin Dadra 1 474 9.3 9.9 9.5 6.3 8.2 8.2 32.9 6.3 2.7 6.5

*Jamalpur 1 5625 9.0 9.2 10.2 7.9 7.9 9.0 29.7 8.3 3.3 5.3

  Uttar Jamalpur 1 3960 9.7 9.1 10.3 8.0 7.7 9.5 29.1 8.1 3.4 5.0

  Dakshin Jamalpur 1 1665 7.4 9.4 9.7 7.6 8.5 7.9 31.1 8.9 3.2 6.2

*Madhab Para 1 1138 8.5 9.8 10.3 8.7 7.6 8.7 28.6 10.8 3.5 3.5
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*Narayan Para 1 1772 8.2 9.4 9.7 8.0 8.9 9.9 29.9 7.8 3.0 5.3

*Sahapur 1 3019 7.9 10.1 10.0 7.8 6.5 9.0 30.5 8.3 4.4 5.5

  Purba Sahapur 1 1497 8.7 8.9 9.9 8.2 6.0 9.4 29.7 7.3 3.9 8.0

  Paschim Sahapur 1 1522 7.0 11.3 10.1 7.3 7.0 8.7 31.3 9.4 4.9 3.0

*Uri 1 889 7.0 10.2 10.8 9.0 6.4 10.0 31.4 7.1 2.6 5.5

  Mohammadabad Union Total        18332 7.8 9.4 9.9 8.0 8.4 10.4 29.8 7.5 3.1 5.6

*Ausgara 1 1405 5.8 9.3 9.1 8.7 6.3 9.5 33.0 7.8 3.9 6.8

*Balarampur 1 306 5.6 9.8 6.9 10.1 8.2 8.5 29.7 10.8 3.6 6.9

*Belamla 1 1547 7.6 9.0 10.3 7.7 9.2 10.4 29.3 8.0 2.5 6.0

*Chak Mohan 1 1361 9.2 9.9 11.5 8.6 7.8 9.1 27.8 7.6 2.8 5.8

*Jumni Para 1 204 5.4 11.3 8.3 8.8 10.3 7.8 33.8 4.4 2.9 6.9

*Kalu Para 1 290 4.8 12.1 9.0 9.0 8.3 8.3 28.6 9.0 3.8 7.2

*Keshabpur 1 1183 7.9 9.1 11.1 6.9 9.9 11.3 29.8 6.9 2.5 4.6

*Khayerdara 1 301 5.0 10.3 15.3 11.3 4.3 5.3 31.2 6.6 3.3 7.3

*Kuzisahar 1 469 5.5 9.4 9.8 9.2 9.4 8.5 26.4 10.2 2.8 8.7

*Maharul 1 905 7.5 8.8 11.0 9.2 8.3 8.5 31.2 7.8 2.3 5.3

*Mandal Para 1 484 7.2 9.1 11.8 8.9 6.4 11.0 28.7 8.7 2.9 5.4

*Mangni Para 1 368 9.0 10.9 8.2 9.8 6.5 10.9 29.3 5.2 3.0 7.3

*Parulia 1 4401 8.0 9.7 8.6 7.1 8.7 12.6 29.6 7.4 3.2 5.0

*Tajpur 1 716 8.1 8.0 8.1 7.0 10.9 11.0 30.0 7.0 2.7 7.3

*Teghar Bisa 1 4392 8.6 9.2 10.5 7.9 8.4 9.7 29.9 7.3 3.4 4.9

  Puranapail Union Total        25148 9.4 10.1 9.3 7.7 9.2 10.0 28.1 7.5 3.1 5.7

*Bankhur 1 1325 8.4 10.0 9.4 7.5 8.0 8.8 29.7 7.3 3.8 7.0

*Bara Tajpur 1 3917 8.8 9.2 9.3 8.5 9.2 10.5 27.5 7.8 3.5 5.8

*Chhota Helkunda 1 729 8.6 9.5 9.9 8.6 7.8 11.4 27.3 8.6 2.1 6.2

*Dastapur 1 1088 7.8 8.9 9.7 8.7 11.1 10.6 26.7 8.5 3.1 4.8

*Gadan Sahar 1 1014 10.3 10.1 8.7 5.8 9.2 12.0 29.6 6.3 2.6 5.5

*Gangadaspur 1 506 12.1 10.1 8.1 7.5 8.7 12.1 26.1 7.9 1.8 5.7

*Gangrail 1 513 8.2 9.9 7.6 9.0 7.2 12.1 29.6 6.6 3.3 6.4

*Gobindapur 1 309 9.4 12.6 8.4 7.4 11.3 13.3 22.0 7.1 1.9 6.5

*Gopinathpur 1 963 6.6 9.1 8.7 9.6 10.2 8.2 30.1 10.7 2.5 4.3

*Halat 1 1677 11.2 9.2 8.7 6.0 9.3 11.2 28.4 6.9 3.4 5.7

*Hatigara 1 1155 11.0 13.1 10.0 4.4 8.9 9.9 26.1 7.0 3.2 6.4

*Helkunda 1 3319 9.9 10.8 9.9 7.5 9.4 8.8 27.2 6.7 3.7 6.2

*Jalatul 1 1487 9.5 12.4 9.4 7.0 11.1 8.2 26.6 7.1 3.1 5.6

*Parbatta 1 731 9.2 10.0 9.4 10.4 7.8 10.8 30.0 5.2 1.4 5.9

*Puranapail 1 3793 9.6 10.1 9.5 8.0 8.4 9.9 28.6 8.1 2.9 4.9

*Shalgaon 1 586 8.2 9.4 9.6 7.8 12.8 9.9 29.7 5.6 1.7 5.3

*Shyampur 1 774 7.5 8.3 8.4 8.4 8.9 8.7 30.4 10.1 4.1 5.3

*Tulat 1 1262 10.1 10.3 8.5 7.1 9.0 9.7 29.2 7.6 3.1 5.4

Kalai Upazila Total        143197 8.4 10.4 9.8 7.4 9.0 11.1 29.4 7.2 2.9 4.3

  Kalai Upazila 1 126733 8.3 10.4 9.8 7.3 9.0 11.0 29.6 7.2 2.9 4.3

  Kalai Upazila 2 16464 8.5 10.2 9.9 7.8 8.9 11.8 28.3 7.3 2.8 4.5

Kalai  Paurashava 2 16464 8.5 10.2 9.9 7.8 8.9 11.8 28.3 7.3 2.8 4.5
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  Ward No-01 Total        2282 9.0 9.3 9.2 7.4 9.1 11.0 29.4 7.3 2.7 5.5

*Chandanvita 2 115 7.8 7.8 12.2 5.2 14.8 12.2 27.8 6.1 3.5 2.6

*Kalai Hospital 2 68 11.8 5.9 8.8 4.4 7.4 8.8 35.3 5.9 4.4 7.4

*Kalai Kazi Para 2 542 7.7 9.6 7.9 5.9 9.4 10.3 28.6 8.1 2.4 10.0

*Kalai Natun Bazar 2 347 8.1 9.8 8.4 11.2 8.4 9.5 31.1 6.3 2.9 4.3

*Thupsara (Part) 2 1210 9.8 9.4 9.7 7.4 8.7 11.8 29.2 7.4 2.6 4.0

  Ward No-02 Total        2775 8.8 9.5 9.8 10.0 8.8 10.7 29.6 7.1 2.6 3.2

*Both Side Of Roads Panchsira 2 791 9.5 10.4 10.4 7.7 8.5 11.1 32.5 6.1 1.9 2.0

*Kalai Fakir Para (Thak Para) 2 59 11.9 6.8 3.4 11.9 8.5 8.5 33.9 6.8 0.0 8.5

*Kalai Purba Para(Mollah Para) 2 1022 7.9 7.8 9.4 11.0 9.5 10.9 28.4 8.2 2.8 4.1

*Kalai Akanda Para 2 381 7.6 10.2 10.2 11.8 9.4 10.5 25.5 6.8 3.9 3.9

*Kalai Upazila Chattar 2 522 9.8 11.3 10.3 10.0 7.5 10.2 30.1 6.7 2.3 1.9

  Ward No-03 Total        1869 7.2 11.9 10.2 6.3 8.5 10.1 30.3 9.1 2.8 3.7

*Sitahar Adarsha Gram 2 211 9.0 15.2 9.0 3.3 8.1 12.3 25.6 8.1 4.7 4.7

*Duranja 2 755 6.1 11.0 11.4 7.4 9.4 9.5 29.9 8.6 2.8 3.8

*Hatiur Naya Para 2 498 7.8 12.0 7.4 6.0 9.6 10.8 31.7 9.4 2.6 2.4

*Kalai College Para 2 405 7.7 11.6 11.9 6.2 5.7 8.9 31.6 10.1 2.0 4.4

  Ward No-04 Total        1603 10.4 10.6 10.5 5.8 8.0 12.3 27.5 8.2 3.2 3.6

*Aora (Part) 2 1603 10.4 10.6 10.5 5.8 8.0 12.3 27.5 8.2 3.2 3.6

  Ward No-05 Total        1681 9.1 10.1 9.0 9.8 9.2 13.5 25.0 6.6 2.1 5.7

*Aora (Part) 2 1681 9.1 10.1 9.0 9.8 9.2 13.5 25.0 6.6 2.1 5.7

  Ward No-06 Total        1507 8.5 12.1 11.1 7.0 9.2 12.3 26.9 5.7 2.6 4.5

*Kalimohar Para 2 290 8.3 8.6 13.4 7.6 10.7 13.4 25.2 5.5 1.0 6.2

*Purba Sarail 2 1217 8.5 12.9 10.6 6.9 8.9 12.0 27.4 5.8 3.0 4.1

  Ward No-07 Total        1605 8.5 11.3 8.5 6.5 9.6 12.1 27.6 7.7 3.2 4.9

*Dahara (Part) 2 403 8.7 10.7 9.4 5.2 9.4 14.1 28.5 7.4 2.2 4.2

*Mulgram Fakir Para 2 163 10.4 11.7 7.4 5.5 13.5 14.1 22.7 8.0 3.7 3.1

*Mulgram Mondol Para 2 204 5.9 11.3 12.3 6.4 8.8 9.3 31.4 7.4 2.5 4.9

*Mulgram Mooddha Para 2 551 8.3 12.7 7.8 7.3 9.3 12.2 26.3 7.6 3.4 5.1

*Mulgram Purba Para 2 284 9.2 9.5 6.7 7.7 8.8 10.2 28.9 8.1 4.6 6.3

  Ward No-08 Total        1590 8.4 9.4 9.6 8.4 9.1 13.2 27.2 6.8 3.3 4.7

*Dahara (Part) 2 89 9.0 5.6 6.7 10.1 9.0 12.4 30.3 6.7 2.2 7.9

*Mulgram Dakhin Para 2 267 6.0 11.6 12.7 9.7 8.6 14.2 26.6 6.4 3.4 0.7

*Dhapkalai 2 438 8.4 10.3 8.2 9.4 9.8 12.6 26.3 6.4 3.7 5.0

*Kathail 2 526 8.4 8.4 10.1 7.6 8.4 14.4 27.0 7.2 3.4 5.1

*Mulgram Hindu Para 2 270 10.4 9.3 8.5 6.3 9.6 11.1 28.9 7.0 3.0 5.9

  Ward No-09 Total        1552 6.3 7.9 11.7 7.5 8.9 12.4 29.6 7.0 3.2 5.5

*Kalai Afzal Talukder Para 2 279 7.2 7.5 11.1 7.2 11.1 12.5 24.0 6.8 3.9 8.6

*Kalai Dokandar Para 2 375 5.3 7.5 13.1 8.8 6.4 12.3 30.7 10.4 1.9 3.7

*Kalai Jumma Para 2 194 5.7 9.3 17.5 4.6 6.7 12.4 32.0 4.6 4.1 3.1

*Kalai Karmakar Para 2 176 6.8 7.4 13.6 6.8 8.5 11.9 29.5 4.5 4.0 6.8

*Kalai Munshi Para 2 214 7.0 9.3 7.0 7.5 10.3 14.0 28.0 7.5 4.2 5.1

*Kalai Talukder Para 2 314 6.4 7.0 8.9 8.6 10.5 11.5 33.1 5.7 2.2 6.1

  Ahmmedabad Union Total        15460 7.6 9.3 9.8 7.7 8.0 11.9 30.4 7.5 3.0 4.8

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 132 Community Report: Joypurhat



0-4 5-9 10-14 15-19 20-24 25-29 30-49 50-59 60-64 65+ 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Table C-04: Percentage distribution of population by age group, residence and community

R
M

O

All Ages
Percentage of Population in the Age Group Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

*Balait 1 1222 8.7 10.1 10.6 6.3 8.3 12.4 28.5 6.5 2.9 5.9

  Balait 1 652 7.8 10.4 10.6 6.1 7.4 11.5 28.4 6.0 3.2 8.6

  Paratgara 1 150 10.7 11.3 10.0 3.3 4.7 15.3 30.0 8.7 2.7 3.3

  Surail 1 420 9.3 9.0 10.7 7.6 11.0 12.9 28.1 6.4 2.4 2.6

*Bamnihara 1 113 5.3 14.2 6.2 5.3 11.5 12.4 34.5 6.2 3.5 0.9

*Ekdala 1 462 8.0 10.4 9.7 8.7 8.2 13.4 28.1 7.8 1.3 4.3

*Banihara 1 794 8.3 9.3 8.7 7.6 9.2 12.2 31.4 6.2 2.4 4.8

*Bhabki 1 1344 8.6 10.2 9.6 6.0 8.9 12.6 29.0 5.8 3.2 6.1

  Uttar Bhabki 1 1008 8.6 9.5 9.6 6.3 9.1 13.2 28.7 6.4 3.5 5.1

  Dakshin Bhabki 1 336 8.3 12.2 9.5 5.4 8.3 10.7 30.1 3.9 2.4 9.2

*Borai 1 1713 7.1 10.8 9.6 8.9 7.2 10.9 30.1 7.8 3.9 3.8

  Borai 1 1075 6.2 10.2 9.3 8.6 6.0 10.5 33.4 8.0 3.4 4.4

  Raghabpur 1 638 8.6 11.8 10.0 9.6 9.2 11.4 24.5 7.4 4.7 2.8

*Harunja 1 3134 6.9 8.7 9.7 8.2 8.2 11.5 30.1 8.8 3.2 4.8

*Hatior 1 2356 7.9 8.9 9.3 8.2 6.9 12.0 31.6 8.3 2.7 4.3

  Hatior 1 1958 7.9 8.7 9.3 8.1 7.0 12.3 31.1 8.6 2.6 4.4

  Dargapara 1 398 7.5 9.8 9.3 8.8 6.0 10.3 34.4 6.5 3.5 3.8

*Jhamutpur 1 1415 7.6 9.5 10.7 5.8 6.4 12.7 32.2 6.5 3.9 4.7

*Kathail Gopinathpur 1 557 7.4 7.5 11.7 6.1 11.1 13.3 32.1 6.1 1.6 3.1

*Kharija Pakuria 1 723 6.9 7.5 10.1 8.7 7.9 9.1 32.8 8.6 2.9 5.5

  Uttar Pakuria 1 301 7.0 7.0 11.0 8.0 8.3 10.6 32.9 7.0 3.7 4.7

  Dakshin Pakuria 1 422 6.9 7.8 9.5 9.2 7.6 8.1 32.7 9.7 2.4 6.2

*Murail 1 691 8.8 8.0 9.3 9.0 9.1 14.9 27.8 5.9 2.9 4.3

*Rupnarayanpur 1 104 11.5 10.6 10.6 7.7 3.8 9.6 36.5 4.8 2.9 1.9

*Thupsara 1 832 6.9 9.1 9.5 8.1 9.3 10.7 28.5 8.7 2.2 7.2

  Naya Para (Koshilpur) 1 409 6.4 9.0 8.3 8.6 7.8 11.0 32.0 9.3 1.5 6.1

  Haji Para 1 423 7.3 9.2 10.6 7.6 10.6 10.4 25.1 8.0 2.8 8.3

  Matrai Union Total        28686 8.8 10.6 10.4 7.6 9.3 10.9 28.7 6.9 2.8 4.1

*Abdalsing 1 593 7.1 12.0 10.1 5.7 9.1 10.1 30.9 7.3 3.0 4.7

*Anihar 1 243 11.5 13.6 6.6 6.2 7.8 11.9 27.2 6.2 4.5 4.5

*Arazi Garail 1 272 9.9 7.7 9.6 4.4 8.8 11.8 32.4 6.6 4.8 4.0

*Bali Shibsamudra 1 796 9.4 9.5 10.7 8.8 11.2 10.2 26.1 6.5 5.0 2.5

*Baligram 1 1998 7.9 10.5 9.4 7.1 9.7 10.7 29.5 6.4 3.4 5.5

  Baligram 1 1357 7.7 10.4 8.9 7.4 9.8 10.0 29.6 7.0 3.7 5.4

  Chak Shalukgari 1 641 8.1 10.6 10.5 6.4 9.5 12.2 29.3 5.0 2.7 5.8

*Bandighi 1 690 11.6 11.3 8.1 5.9 7.7 10.3 30.1 7.2 2.8 4.9

*Bezkhanda 1 635 8.0 14.8 9.9 7.4 7.7 10.7 29.3 5.2 2.7 4.3

*Bherendi 1 816 6.6 9.3 10.8 10.0 9.1 10.3 30.5 6.4 2.2 4.8

*Biala 1 2757 9.6 11.2 10.2 8.1 9.4 11.4 25.7 7.4 2.8 4.1

  Biala 1 2333 9.9 11.5 10.4 7.8 9.5 11.1 25.2 7.8 2.9 3.8

  Bauza Patrar 1 424 8.3 9.2 9.2 9.7 8.7 13.0 28.3 5.4 2.4 5.9

*Chhatragram 1 1344 9.7 10.9 11.8 8.9 9.5 10.1 25.4 7.4 3.0 3.1

  Chhatragram 1 851 8.9 11.2 12.6 9.2 9.5 10.5 24.1 7.5 3.6 2.9

  Ragunathpur 1 493 11.2 10.5 10.5 8.3 9.5 9.5 27.8 7.3 1.8 3.4
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*Daudia 1 1113 6.6 10.3 10.8 8.3 10.1 9.7 31.0 7.3 2.5 3.4

  Daudia 1 630 6.3 11.1 10.3 9.0 10.8 8.9 29.4 7.6 4.0 2.5

  Ashurail 1 483 7.0 9.3 11.4 7.2 9.1 10.8 33.1 6.8 0.6 4.6

*Garail 1 1125 11.4 9.6 10.0 4.8 10.4 12.4 27.3 7.6 2.9 3.7

*Himail 1 863 8.8 10.2 10.9 6.4 8.9 11.6 28.6 6.6 3.6 4.4

*Inkshur 1 1257 8.8 9.5 10.0 8.5 10.0 11.1 31.2 6.3 1.7 2.9

  Ulipur 1 839 8.8 9.9 9.3 7.7 9.8 12.4 30.5 6.2 2.3 3.1

  Paikoshor 1 418 8.9 8.6 11.5 10.0 10.5 8.4 32.5 6.5 0.5 2.6

*Katahar 1 863 8.1 9.6 10.2 9.5 9.4 11.6 27.0 6.7 3.6 4.3

*Kusumsara 1 1421 10.1 9.2 9.8 7.2 8.9 11.4 28.3 8.2 2.9 4.1

*Matrai 1 3948 8.8 10.3 9.9 7.9 10.3 10.6 30.2 7.0 2.1 2.9

*Parbatipur 1 598 9.2 10.9 10.2 8.2 11.4 11.2 25.8 6.0 2.5 4.7

*Salgun 1 2474 8.1 11.2 11.0 6.5 8.2 11.2 29.6 6.9 2.8 4.5

*Samsira 1 1517 7.0 8.9 11.9 7.4 7.1 9.7 30.6 7.9 3.6 5.9

  Samsira 1 967 8.3 8.1 11.5 8.1 7.1 9.4 28.9 8.9 3.7 6.1

  Balakhur 1 550 4.7 10.4 12.5 6.4 7.1 10.2 33.6 6.2 3.3 5.6

*Satar 1 566 7.2 11.0 9.4 9.2 7.8 13.6 30.0 7.4 1.9 2.5

*Shibsamudra 1 1262 9.4 12.1 12.3 7.4 9.2 11.1 25.4 6.3 2.2 4.6

*Silimpur 1 1535 8.3 11.3 10.2 7.8 9.2 11.3 29.1 6.4 2.3 4.2

  Silimpur 1 642 8.9 9.5 10.6 8.3 7.9 12.5 29.1 6.4 3.4 3.4

  Lakichapar 1 566 8.7 12.0 11.3 7.1 11.1 11.5 27.6 5.7 0.7 4.4

  Bhagina Pathar 1 327 6.4 13.5 7.6 8.3 8.3 8.6 31.5 8.0 2.8 5.2

  Punat Union Total        29357 8.3 10.4 9.5 6.9 9.7 11.3 29.5 7.4 2.8 4.1

*Burail 1 2028 9.3 10.8 9.5 5.5 10.7 11.1 28.7 7.1 2.2 4.9

  Burail 1 864 9.6 11.2 9.1 4.6 10.4 9.8 30.0 7.8 2.2 5.2

  Chakalmua 1 1164 9.1 10.5 9.8 6.2 10.9 12.1 27.8 6.6 2.2 4.7

*Garbalani Nandail 1 2687 8.6 11.5 9.1 5.8 8.7 12.1 29.6 7.3 3.1 4.2

  Nandail 1 1600 8.9 10.9 9.4 4.8 7.9 13.2 29.9 7.3 3.2 4.5

  Chak Murail 1 525 9.0 13.7 8.4 6.7 9.9 11.8 28.4 5.3 3.2 3.6

  Dighi Para 1 562 7.7 11.0 8.9 7.8 9.8 9.4 29.9 9.3 2.5 3.7

*Gobindapur 1 633 7.0 9.5 9.8 9.5 11.8 9.8 28.0 7.0 2.7 5.1

*Gohara 1 514 8.4 13.0 10.9 5.8 10.1 12.6 26.7 6.8 2.7 2.9

  Gohara 1 194 8.2 13.9 14.4 6.7 8.2 8.2 25.3 6.7 3.1 5.2

  Utrail 1 320 8.4 12.5 8.8 5.3 11.3 15.3 27.5 6.9 2.5 1.6

*Gopinathpur 1 341 6.5 9.1 12.9 7.9 8.8 8.2 31.4 10.3 1.2 3.8

*Jagadumbar 1 930 9.4 9.2 8.2 7.1 10.2 11.7 29.8 8.5 1.8 4.1

*Madai 1 1039 6.0 8.5 10.8 9.1 8.4 9.4 32.9 7.7 3.4 3.8

*Moail 1 814 9.8 10.3 8.0 5.4 11.3 11.9 29.0 7.2 3.6 3.4

*Panchgram 1 3927 8.2 10.7 9.7 7.4 9.4 10.7 29.4 7.1 3.1 4.4

  Panchgaon 1 3339 8.2 11.1 9.6 7.8 8.9 10.2 29.3 7.1 3.2 4.6

  Tisra Para 1 588 8.0 8.7 9.7 5.1 12.4 13.3 30.1 7.0 2.4 3.4

*Punat 1 8736 8.2 10.5 9.1 7.3 10.1 11.4 29.8 7.0 2.8 3.9

  Punat 1 4371 8.7 10.2 8.7 7.0 9.9 11.7 29.9 7.1 2.9 3.9

  Panchpaika 1 1254 8.0 11.5 9.6 8.7 10.0 9.5 31.1 5.3 2.7 3.6
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  Paschim Nayapara 1 280 9.6 11.8 6.8 8.2 10.7 13.2 25.0 7.9 3.2 3.6

  Purba Nayapara 1 453 8.8 7.7 9.5 7.5 11.5 10.4 28.5 10.4 1.1 4.6

  Bafalgari 1 1170 7.0 10.9 10.1 6.4 10.1 10.9 31.2 7.2 3.2 3.2

  Kharpa 1 310 6.5 12.9 9.4 4.8 9.4 12.3 30.3 5.2 1.9 7.4

  Dingrapara 1 898 7.5 9.6 9.1 8.2 11.1 12.7 27.7 7.3 3.0 3.7

*Purba Deogaon 1 1311 9.7 9.6 9.9 6.3 9.8 12.3 27.0 7.2 2.1 6.1

*Purba Durgapur 1 774 8.4 9.7 7.8 8.3 8.0 11.8 28.7 9.0 3.5 4.9

*Radhanagar 1 731 8.2 10.1 11.6 6.3 10.1 11.5 29.3 6.0 2.3 4.5

*Sikta 1 3155 7.8 9.9 9.8 6.6 9.3 10.7 30.8 8.5 2.8 3.8

  Sikta 1 2170 8.2 10.0 9.4 6.6 9.4 11.2 30.6 7.8 2.8 4.1

  Dap Sitka 1 985 7.0 9.5 10.5 6.7 9.0 9.8 31.3 10.1 2.9 3.1

*Talkhur 1 1737 7.9 11.0 11.2 6.6 9.3 12.1 27.8 7.3 3.6 3.2

  Talkhur 1 462 10.0 9.5 13.4 8.0 8.2 10.0 26.6 5.4 4.8 4.1

  Bugoil 1 1275 7.2 11.5 10.4 6.1 9.6 12.9 28.2 7.9 3.1 2.9

  Udaypur Union Total        27604 9.3 11.7 9.9 6.9 8.2 10.7 29.3 6.7 2.9 4.5

*Arbab 1 148 9.5 14.2 9.5 3.4 2.7 11.5 25.7 8.8 5.4 9.5

*Bagail 1 458 10.3 12.0 10.7 6.3 10.7 11.6 26.0 7.6 2.4 2.4

*Bahuti 1 1310 9.4 10.8 10.9 8.5 7.6 11.6 30.2 5.6 2.4 2.9

  Bahuti 1 562 7.5 10.3 13.3 8.7 6.0 11.9 31.1 5.0 2.5 3.6

  Durgapur 1 748 10.8 11.1 9.1 8.4 8.8 11.4 29.4 6.1 2.4 2.4

*Basura 1 951 10.1 11.1 8.9 8.0 7.8 8.8 27.4 7.7 4.1 6.0

*Bhatahar 1 483 10.4 10.8 9.5 6.0 9.3 12.2 24.6 7.0 3.3 6.8

*Binail 1 1414 7.1 11.9 8.7 9.1 8.0 9.9 29.0 8.9 3.3 4.0

*Chak Barai 1 357 9.5 12.6 6.2 8.1 11.2 12.0 28.3 6.7 3.1 2.2

*Chak Basura 1 180 10.6 12.2 10.0 3.3 5.6 13.3 32.2 5.6 2.8 4.4

*Chenchuria 1 460 11.7 12.2 9.6 7.2 11.3 10.2 22.2 6.5 2.6 6.5

*Dhunat 1 1064 8.9 10.1 9.7 6.4 11.5 10.7 29.0 7.3 3.0 3.4

*Dudhail 1 2219 9.4 13.1 9.1 8.0 8.0 8.8 29.2 6.4 3.1 4.8

  Dudhail 1 731 8.6 14.4 9.7 8.5 8.8 8.8 29.1 6.8 2.2 3.1

  Naya Para 1 615 10.6 12.8 8.3 5.9 5.0 9.8 33.0 5.9 2.6 6.2

  Akala Para 1 873 9.3 12.1 9.3 9.2 9.5 8.1 26.6 6.4 4.2 5.3

*Ganeshpur 1 143 12.6 14.0 5.6 0.7 3.5 12.6 34.3 7.0 4.2 5.6

*Gangadaspur 1 1915 9.8 12.7 11.1 5.6 9.2 9.9 29.6 4.6 2.4 5.0

  Alyagari 1 320 10.9 14.1 13.8 3.1 9.1 9.1 28.8 5.0 2.8 3.4

  Bashia Para 1 747 11.2 13.3 10.2 4.3 9.0 9.6 31.9 4.1 1.1 5.4

  Gangadaspur 1 739 7.7 11.9 10.6 7.8 9.5 11.1 27.6 5.3 3.1 5.4

  Amla Pukur 1 109 11.0 11.0 12.8 7.3 10.1 5.5 29.4 2.8 5.5 4.6

*Jagannathpur 1 316 9.5 15.5 8.5 7.6 9.5 15.5 22.8 4.4 1.6 5.1

*Jamura 1 990 10.4 9.9 10.5 5.7 9.1 15.1 25.6 7.2 2.4 4.2

*Karanka 1 633 11.4 13.7 9.6 4.7 6.3 12.0 27.2 9.3 2.1 3.6

*Kashipur 1 1205 8.8 10.7 8.7 8.0 8.1 11.3 31.3 6.6 2.4 4.0

  Kashipur 1 289 12.1 11.1 9.3 4.5 9.0 11.1 28.4 6.9 3.1 4.5

  Joypur 1 408 9.1 9.1 10.8 11.3 6.6 8.6 27.5 9.3 2.2 5.6

  Simril 1 508 6.7 11.8 6.7 7.5 8.9 13.6 36.0 4.3 2.2 2.4
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*Mandai 1 1058 10.3 10.8 9.9 6.0 7.1 9.1 32.1 6.8 3.7 4.2

*Mastar 1 811 8.4 8.5 10.6 10.0 8.4 8.5 30.5 6.4 2.5 6.3

*Nimer Para 1 271 7.7 10.0 8.5 6.6 5.9 8.5 31.4 14.4 2.2 4.8

*Nunaj 1 615 8.5 15.3 11.5 7.0 5.9 10.1 27.3 5.5 3.1 5.9

*Paik Para 1 585 10.3 13.2 11.5 3.1 4.8 8.4 34.5 7.7 2.6 4.1

*Pur 1 1718 9.9 12.3 9.8 7.4 7.7 11.1 29.2 6.4 2.0 4.2

  Pur 1 742 10.0 11.9 10.5 6.7 6.2 10.4 31.7 5.7 1.5 5.5

  Sakpur 1 453 8.4 11.3 8.8 9.7 8.6 13.0 27.6 7.1 2.9 2.6

  Maltia 1 214 11.2 12.1 11.2 7.9 9.3 12.6 27.1 6.1 0.9 1.4

  Jaminpur 1 309 11.0 14.9 8.4 5.2 9.1 9.1 27.2 7.4 2.6 5.2

*Purba Krishnapur 1 1168 7.8 13.4 13.4 6.8 7.1 10.2 28.7 6.9 2.7 3.0

*Saranja 1 643 9.3 13.2 10.9 7.3 4.7 13.1 30.2 5.0 1.7 4.7

*Sreepur 1 451 9.8 11.8 9.3 6.9 8.0 13.7 26.8 6.7 4.7 2.4

*Takahut 1 1612 7.7 12.4 11.2 6.2 8.2 9.2 32.5 6.0 3.1 3.5

  Takahut 1 1244 6.7 12.4 10.6 5.9 7.4 9.1 34.2 6.8 3.4 3.6

  Chak Takahut 1 368 11.1 12.5 13.0 7.1 10.9 9.8 26.9 3.5 2.2 3.0

*Talara Baguni 1 1522 8.5 10.6 8.3 6.2 8.3 12.2 30.0 7.4 3.0 5.5

*Udaypur 1 1352 9.1 8.1 8.2 7.2 9.6 10.9 31.6 6.9 3.7 4.7

  Udaypur 1 562 9.4 9.6 9.3 6.8 10.5 12.6 26.5 6.8 4.1 4.4

  Thal 1 790 8.9 7.1 7.5 7.5 9.0 9.6 35.2 7.0 3.4 4.9

*Uttar Telihar 1 1552 9.6 12.0 10.8 5.7 8.4 10.8 27.6 6.6 3.1 5.4

  Uttar Telihar 1 1147 9.2 11.0 10.3 5.7 8.6 10.0 27.7 7.6 3.7 6.2

  Bhusha 1 405 10.6 14.8 12.3 5.7 7.9 12.8 27.4 3.7 1.5 3.2

  Zindarpur Union Total        25626 7.4 9.5 9.5 7.8 9.2 10.8 30.6 7.7 3.2 4.4

*Atahar 1 1389 8.0 10.4 9.6 8.7 10.7 9.1 29.7 7.4 2.9 3.5

*Badauchcha 1 1567 7.3 9.3 8.3 8.0 10.5 10.1 31.1 7.3 3.6 4.4

*Bakhara 1 2301 6.8 9.8 9.9 9.3 8.7 10.9 30.3 7.0 2.6 4.7

  Bakhara 1 1930 6.8 9.3 10.3 9.5 8.9 10.6 30.2 7.3 2.3 4.9

  Balgaria 1 371 6.7 12.4 7.8 8.4 8.1 12.4 31.0 5.1 4.0 4.0

*Bamangaon 1 1342 7.3 8.7 9.4 8.9 9.0 9.9 30.6 7.7 3.3 5.1

*Begungaon 1 1768 7.5 9.6 8.7 6.9 8.4 11.0 32.4 8.5 3.0 4.1

*Dakshin Maheshpur 1 1312 7.4 9.2 8.0 5.3 6.1 8.0 35.7 9.2 5.6 5.4

*Elta 1 1318 7.7 10.7 9.3 6.4 11.8 11.2 29.4 6.1 3.6 3.7

  Elta 1 813 7.3 11.1 10.0 7.0 9.6 11.3 28.3 6.5 4.7 4.3

  Imampur 1 505 8.5 10.1 8.3 5.3 15.2 11.1 31.1 5.5 2.0 2.8

*Ghaturia 1 1766 7.3 9.5 9.2 8.7 8.3 10.2 30.1 8.8 3.2 4.8

  Ghaturia 1 1357 8.0 9.1 9.8 8.1 7.3 9.9 31.0 8.9 3.1 4.9

  Nanahar 1 409 5.1 11.0 7.1 10.5 11.5 11.0 27.1 8.6 3.4 4.6

*Hajipur 1 1445 7.9 9.6 8.8 7.4 7.5 12.4 29.3 8.9 3.2 5.0

  Hajipur 1 1130 7.3 9.9 9.6 7.4 6.6 12.3 28.8 9.4 3.6 5.0

  Bistapur 1 315 9.8 8.6 5.7 7.3 10.8 12.7 31.4 7.0 1.6 5.1

*Jindarpur 1 1005 6.8 8.7 8.2 9.5 8.6 12.2 33.1 6.3 3.0 3.8

*Kadirpur 1 3947 7.2 10.0 10.0 8.3 10.7 12.1 28.2 8.2 2.5 2.8

  Kadirpur 1 1849 7.3 9.0 10.8 8.3 10.4 11.3 28.0 8.8 2.9 3.1
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  Dap Kadirpur 1 345 9.9 9.3 9.9 9.0 9.9 11.6 28.1 7.0 2.6 2.9

  Molamgari 1 1753 6.6 11.2 9.2 8.2 11.1 12.9 28.4 7.9 2.1 2.4

*Karimpur 1 1111 6.8 8.8 9.5 7.5 8.6 10.5 32.0 7.5 3.1 5.9

*Kujail 1 1639 6.9 8.7 10.4 8.2 6.9 11.2 32.9 7.1 3.2 4.5

  Purba Kujail 1 815 5.8 8.2 10.9 9.6 6.1 10.7 32.8 7.0 3.8 5.2

  Paschim Kujail 1 824 8.0 9.2 9.8 6.8 7.6 11.8 33.1 7.2 2.7 3.8

*Madarpur 1 1143 8.3 10.9 11.9 5.9 10.2 9.5 27.4 6.7 3.7 5.3

*Mahiram 1 220 6.4 7.7 9.1 9.1 10.9 9.1 29.5 8.6 5.0 4.5

*Purba Itail 1 2353 7.8 9.1 9.9 6.7 9.1 11.2 30.8 7.4 3.0 5.0

  Purba Itail 1 2185 7.9 9.0 9.8 6.8 8.9 11.3 30.8 7.5 3.0 5.0

  Damtra 1 168 7.1 10.1 10.1 5.4 11.3 10.1 30.4 6.5 3.6 5.4

Khetlal Upazila Total        108326 8.1 9.8 10.0 7.2 8.6 10.2 30.0 7.6 3.2 5.3

  Khetlal Upazila 1 96615 8.1 9.8 10.1 7.1 8.6 10.2 29.8 7.6 3.3 5.3

  Khetlal Upazila 3 11711 7.8 9.8 9.4 7.3 8.5 10.3 31.1 7.9 2.7 5.0

  Alampur Union Total        21199 8.0 10.0 10.0 6.6 8.0 9.7 30.5 7.8 3.5 5.8

*Aklas 1 412 8.5 9.5 10.4 7.5 8.3 12.1 28.2 8.0 3.4 4.1

  Aklas 1 237 7.6 10.5 11.0 8.4 7.6 11.4 27.8 6.8 3.4 5.5

  Shyampur 1 175 9.7 8.0 9.7 6.3 9.1 13.1 28.6 9.7 3.4 2.3

*Alampur 1 2726 8.8 9.4 9.6 6.1 9.3 8.0 31.2 7.1 4.5 5.9

  Alampur 1 2379 8.1 8.7 10.1 6.6 9.8 8.2 31.4 7.3 4.4 5.5

  Nalpukur 1 347 14.1 14.1 6.1 3.2 6.1 6.9 30.0 6.1 4.9 8.6

*Banaich 1 1786 8.2 10.2 11.3 5.4 7.8 10.5 30.3 7.4 3.1 5.8

  Banaich 1 598 8.2 9.2 9.4 5.2 7.0 10.4 32.6 8.0 2.8 7.2

  Alipur 1 688 7.3 12.2 12.4 5.4 8.0 11.8 26.5 8.3 4.1 4.2

  Tahamra 1 302 9.9 9.6 13.6 4.3 7.6 8.9 29.1 6.6 2.3 7.9

  Hapania 1 198 8.6 7.1 9.6 8.1 9.6 9.1 38.4 4.0 2.0 3.5

*Bania Chapar 1 1347 8.6 10.8 10.0 6.2 11.2 10.5 27.5 8.5 3.6 3.0

  Bania Chapar 1 871 7.7 10.7 10.3 7.5 9.5 10.9 28.0 8.0 3.3 4.0

  Amunia Para 1 476 10.3 11.1 9.5 4.0 14.3 9.7 26.7 9.2 4.0 1.3

*Dakshin Basta 1 617 6.8 10.7 7.3 7.0 8.8 10.2 29.8 9.2 2.8 7.5

*Damgar 1 229 4.4 7.4 10.5 7.4 6.1 10.5 37.1 6.6 3.5 6.6

*Daulatpur 1 2007 8.3 9.7 10.1 7.3 8.5 9.6 31.2 7.1 2.8 5.5

  Daulatpur 1 1701 7.9 10.0 10.1 7.6 8.8 9.3 31.1 7.3 2.7 5.1

  Kanaipukur 1 306 10.8 7.8 10.1 5.2 6.9 10.8 31.7 5.6 3.6 7.5

*Deotahar 1 119 9.2 7.6 6.7 5.9 7.6 12.6 30.3 8.4 3.4 8.4

*Dhamsunda 1 449 6.5 9.1 8.9 7.1 6.7 6.9 30.1 9.4 4.2 11.1

*Gopalpur 1 390 7.7 11.8 8.5 3.8 7.7 9.0 31.5 9.7 4.9 5.4

*Gurura 1 367 7.1 11.7 12.0 7.4 6.3 9.3 35.1 6.8 0.8 3.5

*Hantanabaz 1 377 6.4 9.8 9.8 11.9 4.5 5.6 31.3 7.2 7.2 6.4

*Kapastikri 1 323 7.4 9.9 10.2 5.9 7.1 9.6 31.9 8.7 4.3 5.0

*Khariza Deotahar 1 230 9.1 8.7 8.3 6.5 13.5 11.7 25.7 9.1 2.6 4.8

*Nasirpur 1 1317 7.1 10.2 10.6 5.2 6.5 11.5 32.3 8.5 3.7 4.5

  Nasirpur 1 714 5.9 10.1 9.4 4.8 6.3 12.5 36.0 8.3 3.5 3.4

  Mirzapur 1 603 8.5 10.3 12.1 5.6 6.6 10.4 27.9 8.8 4.0 5.8

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 137 Community Report: Joypurhat



0-4 5-9 10-14 15-19 20-24 25-29 30-49 50-59 60-64 65+ 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Table C-04: Percentage distribution of population by age group, residence and community

R
M

O

All Ages
Percentage of Population in the Age Group Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

*Nazirpur 1 436 10.1 10.1 8.3 6.7 3.9 10.3 27.5 8.7 5.3 9.2

*Pachul 1 2128 7.3 9.2 10.3 7.6 8.4 9.6 30.2 6.8 3.3 7.1

  Pachul 1 1490 7.5 10.2 10.4 7.7 8.1 10.4 28.3 7.4 2.9 7.1

  Khottar Para 1 328 7.6 5.2 10.7 6.7 6.4 6.4 38.4 5.5 6.4 6.7

  Phopra Para 1 310 6.1 8.7 9.4 8.1 12.3 9.4 30.6 5.5 2.3 7.7

*Paulanja 1 1094 6.7 8.8 9.9 8.2 9.4 10.1 30.7 8.1 3.1 4.9

*Raghunathpur 1 382 6.3 9.2 8.6 7.6 4.2 11.5 29.3 11.0 2.6 9.7

*Sahala Para 1 496 6.5 11.3 12.1 10.3 7.7 8.1 28.4 7.1 3.2 5.4

*Shibpur 1 2157 8.9 11.9 9.2 5.1 5.9 9.6 31.4 8.3 3.9 5.8

*Suhali 1 959 8.8 8.2 10.3 6.2 8.6 10.6 29.9 8.3 2.9 6.2

*Sujapur 1 680 8.4 12.4 10.9 5.9 8.5 9.0 29.3 7.8 2.6 5.3

*Sultanpur 1 171 10.5 11.7 13.5 5.3 10.5 11.1 28.7 5.8 1.8 1.2

  Baratara Union Total        26243 8.3 9.6 9.9 7.2 8.8 10.6 29.6 7.5 3.1 5.3

*Burail 1 1067 8.2 7.5 9.2 6.2 9.2 12.7 29.7 8.7 2.6 6.1

*Chhotatara 1 1202 6.6 10.6 9.7 6.2 5.8 11.2 33.4 8.2 3.0 5.2

*Dhatalipur 1 448 6.7 11.8 7.4 5.1 9.4 11.6 30.1 6.9 1.6 9.4

*Hop 1 1512 8.7 10.4 11.0 5.8 8.5 11.1 28.4 7.9 3.8 4.5

*Jamuhali 1 648 4.9 8.8 10.2 7.3 11.3 9.1 32.1 7.1 4.3 4.9

*Kanchakul 1 630 8.3 9.7 6.8 6.5 11.0 12.5 23.0 10.6 3.5 8.1

  Kanchakul 1 446 8.3 10.1 6.3 6.3 11.7 13.0 21.7 10.5 3.4 8.7

  Kharikata Part-2 1 184 8.2 8.7 8.2 7.1 9.2 11.4 26.1 10.9 3.8 6.5

*Kesurta 1 703 8.0 10.4 10.2 5.8 8.3 11.8 29.2 6.7 3.0 6.7

  Uttar Kesurata 1 344 7.6 10.8 11.0 5.8 7.6 8.7 34.3 5.2 1.7 7.3

  Dakshin Kesurta 1 359 8.4 10.0 9.5 5.8 8.9 14.8 24.2 8.1 4.2 6.1

*Kharita 1 754 9.3 11.1 9.2 5.6 11.5 12.2 27.3 7.7 2.5 3.6

*Krishnanagar 1 6174 8.0 9.2 10.5 8.0 9.1 10.1 29.3 7.1 3.1 5.7

  Tarakul 1 1227 7.5 10.3 11.3 8.3 10.0 10.5 26.4 7.7 3.7 4.2

  Fakir Para 1 1068 7.8 9.3 10.6 6.9 8.2 10.1 28.6 7.1 3.6 7.9

  Shalban 1 1339 7.1 8.0 10.9 8.8 8.8 9.3 31.4 7.5 2.6 5.6

  Madhyapara 1 756 8.9 8.6 11.0 9.5 8.3 9.4 28.7 5.6 3.0 7.0

  Maziathal 1 1156 8.1 9.9 9.3 8.7 9.3 10.1 29.0 7.8 3.0 4.8

  Nazir Para 1 628 9.9 9.2 9.6 4.8 9.9 11.3 32.8 5.4 2.4 4.8

*Naitika 1 671 9.7 12.4 10.7 6.1 8.0 8.3 27.6 7.9 3.3 6.0

  Naitika 1 506 10.1 11.5 12.1 6.7 8.9 6.9 26.7 8.5 3.2 5.5

  Butpara 1 165 8.5 15.2 6.7 4.2 5.5 12.7 30.3 6.1 3.6 7.3

*Nischinta 1 751 8.8 9.1 9.3 6.9 8.5 10.0 31.4 7.5 4.4 4.1

*Pathan Para 1 662 8.0 9.1 9.1 7.4 10.6 10.3 30.2 7.7 2.4 5.3

  Pathan Para 1 378 6.9 7.9 9.5 8.2 9.8 8.2 32.3 8.2 2.9 6.1

  Karikata (Part-1) 1 284 9.5 10.6 8.5 6.3 11.6 13.0 27.5 7.0 1.8 4.2

*Roair 1 1471 10.3 9.9 11.1 7.3 8.3 9.2 27.6 8.1 3.5 4.8

  Roair 1 722 10.5 10.4 10.9 6.4 7.5 9.6 28.4 8.3 3.3 4.7

  Amani Para 1 460 9.6 8.9 10.4 10.7 7.6 8.9 27.8 7.0 4.1 5.0

  Ghorshil 1 289 11.1 10.4 12.5 4.2 11.4 8.7 25.3 9.3 2.8 4.5

*Shishi 1 397 7.8 11.6 8.1 5.5 10.1 11.3 30.2 6.5 4.3 4.5
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*Tarapani 1 2512 10.0 9.9 9.3 7.2 5.7 10.7 31.3 7.4 3.5 4.9

  Baratara 1 1849 10.7 10.5 9.0 7.1 5.0 10.3 31.5 7.6 3.6 4.7

  Bagha Para 1 663 8.0 8.3 10.1 7.5 7.8 11.8 30.8 6.6 3.3 5.7

*Telabadal 1 3586 8.3 8.9 10.5 8.3 9.6 10.5 29.3 7.3 2.6 4.8

*Uttar Hatsahar 1 1431 8.0 9.6 9.8 6.8 9.7 10.3 30.7 6.8 2.2 6.0

  Uttar Hatsahar 1 903 8.9 8.6 8.2 7.3 10.6 9.7 30.8 7.4 2.0 6.4

  Naopara 1 207 6.8 12.6 9.7 6.3 6.3 11.1 34.8 4.3 1.9 6.3

  Haji Para (Part-2) 1 321 6.2 10.6 14.3 5.6 9.3 11.5 28.0 6.9 2.8 4.7

*Uttar Maheshpur 1 1243 7.6 9.4 9.8 8.5 9.7 10.8 29.3 6.6 3.1 5.1

  Uttar Maheshpur 1 611 8.7 10.5 7.5 7.7 10.5 9.7 29.5 6.9 2.6 6.5

  Shalukdubi 1 632 6.6 8.4 12.0 9.3 8.9 11.9 29.1 6.3 3.6 3.8

*Uttar Tausara 1 381 7.9 9.2 7.9 5.8 6.0 14.2 32.5 9.4 3.1 3.9

  Barail Union Total        18194 7.7 9.6 9.8 6.9 8.9 10.4 30.5 7.6 3.4 5.1

*Alunja 1 111 6.3 11.7 8.1 9.0 4.5 6.3 41.4 6.3 3.6 2.7

*Bakhera Kamalgari 1 546 7.5 8.4 10.6 9.0 12.1 10.3 29.1 7.3 1.8 3.8

*Barail 1 725 8.3 8.6 12.0 5.9 8.6 10.9 32.7 6.8 2.2 4.1

*Bhasila 1 1399 8.6 8.0 11.5 7.8 9.4 12.8 27.8 6.7 2.8 4.6

*Binay 1 2479 7.0 8.7 10.1 7.5 8.3 9.8 30.4 8.1 4.0 6.1

  Binay 1 1392 6.7 8.8 10.3 7.0 8.3 9.2 30.6 8.2 4.5 6.4

  Binay Panchkhupi 1 628 6.7 7.2 10.0 8.4 5.9 12.3 33.1 7.3 3.0 6.1

  Haripur 1 140 9.3 12.1 11.4 8.6 7.9 7.9 20.7 12.1 4.3 5.7

  Pratappara 1 319 8.2 9.4 9.1 7.5 13.2 8.2 28.2 7.2 3.8 5.3

*Dakshin Hatsahar 1 1178 7.9 9.3 9.3 6.8 7.8 9.6 29.5 8.0 4.8 7.0

*Dakshin Telihar 1 414 10.1 10.1 8.0 5.3 8.5 11.1 30.2 10.4 3.4 2.9

*Deolia 1 509 7.5 8.6 8.1 6.1 12.4 10.6 31.6 7.3 3.1 4.7

*Golahar 1 810 8.5 10.7 9.3 7.4 10.0 8.8 31.5 5.2 3.0 5.7

*Gotahar 1 789 9.6 11.2 7.6 6.6 10.6 9.0 28.6 9.4 3.2 4.2

*Kalinga 1 375 5.3 12.3 11.5 6.4 7.5 10.7 31.5 6.1 2.7 6.1

*Kasba 1 2288 7.3 9.9 9.1 7.3 8.5 9.8 31.9 8.0 3.4 4.6

  Hinda Kasba 1 1160 7.4 9.7 9.1 7.8 8.4 9.7 31.5 8.5 3.6 4.4

  Hinda Bazar Barahi 1 554 9.0 10.3 8.5 6.1 6.9 10.8 33.8 7.4 4.0 3.2

  Gangair 1 314 5.7 8.9 8.9 8.3 10.2 6.1 32.2 9.2 2.5 8.0

  Rajbinay 1 260 5.4 11.5 11.2 6.5 10.4 12.7 29.6 5.8 2.3 4.6

*Kusumsahar 1 722 7.9 6.8 8.6 6.4 9.8 12.6 27.6 10.1 4.4 5.8

*Maiam Sherkul 1 403 7.7 11.4 10.2 6.2 9.4 10.9 27.8 7.7 3.0 5.7

*Matihas 1 767 6.9 7.7 9.6 6.8 8.7 12.3 33.0 7.4 3.5 4.0

*Muraripur 1 316 6.3 7.0 12.0 6.0 11.7 12.3 24.1 11.4 4.1 5.1

*Paschim Itail 1 883 6.8 8.7 11.4 6.7 8.6 10.0 33.1 7.5 3.2 4.1

  Paschim Itail 1 265 9.4 7.9 14.3 5.3 6.8 10.6 29.8 7.5 3.0 5.3

  Hinda Panchkhupy 1 618 5.7 9.1 10.2 7.3 9.4 9.7 34.5 7.4 3.2 3.6

*Sakharanja 1 1580 8.0 11.3 9.6 7.8 6.8 9.2 31.1 6.8 2.8 6.6

*Sankarbagh 1 582 7.0 12.0 9.8 4.0 7.2 9.5 31.8 7.9 5.7 5.2

*Shashigram 1 636 7.7 12.3 10.4 5.7 8.3 11.0 31.1 6.4 3.5 3.6

  Shashigram 1 363 8.0 13.2 11.3 4.7 7.4 11.8 28.7 6.3 4.4 4.1
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  Belgari 1 273 7.3 11.0 9.2 7.0 9.5 9.9 34.4 6.6 2.2 2.9

*Uttar Basta 1 682 9.2 11.0 9.7 6.3 11.6 12.8 29.2 4.3 2.5 3.5

Khetlal Union Total        21876 8.0 9.6 9.8 7.7 8.6 10.2 30.3 7.6 3.0 5.2

  Khetlal Union 1 10165 8.1 9.3 10.3 8.2 8.8 10.0 29.4 7.3 3.3 5.3

  Khetlal Union 3 11711 7.8 9.8 9.4 7.3 8.5 10.3 31.1 7.9 2.7 5.0

*Ati 1 2379 8.2 8.7 10.1 8.2 8.4 10.9 28.5 7.9 3.6 5.5

  Ati 1 1211 9.1 9.6 12.3 6.2 8.0 11.9 26.8 6.9 3.6 5.6

  Ghuguil 1 771 6.5 7.5 8.0 11.2 8.3 9.2 30.7 9.9 3.1 5.6

  Dighi Para 1 397 8.8 8.3 7.3 8.3 9.6 11.3 29.2 7.3 4.5 5.3

*Binsara 1 1231 9.0 8.7 11.0 8.4 9.1 10.7 28.2 7.6 2.7 4.7

*Dasara 1 3951 8.0 9.5 10.7 8.0 9.0 9.6 29.2 7.3 3.3 5.5

  Shial Para 1 356 7.9 7.6 10.1 6.5 9.0 7.9 30.6 6.5 3.4 10.7

  Uttarpara 1 461 9.5 11.3 8.5 6.5 4.3 9.8 35.6 6.5 2.4 5.6

  Maligari 1 488 8.0 9.2 9.6 6.8 10.9 9.4 29.3 7.8 2.5 6.6

  Mosandal 1 421 8.1 10.9 11.2 7.8 9.3 8.3 26.4 8.8 4.5 4.8

  Monjhar 1 257 8.6 10.5 10.9 7.8 9.3 11.3 28.8 5.4 3.1 4.3

  Dwapukur 1 701 9.0 9.4 9.3 8.4 9.7 11.6 28.8 8.3 2.9 2.7

  Kazi Para 1 205 3.9 9.8 8.8 5.4 10.2 7.3 31.7 8.3 4.4 10.2

  Fakir Para 1 441 9.5 8.4 11.1 8.4 10.4 9.8 25.9 7.7 4.1 4.8

  Khan Para 1 151 6.0 9.9 14.6 2.0 6.6 11.3 32.5 7.3 4.6 5.3

  Talsana (Part-2) 1 470 5.7 8.5 15.3 14.3 9.1 8.9 25.7 5.3 2.8 4.3

*Ikargara 1 1395 7.7 10.3 9.7 9.7 8.5 9.0 31.4 6.2 3.4 4.2

*Khetlal (Part-2) 3 11711 7.8 9.8 9.4 7.3 8.5 10.3 31.1 7.9 2.7 5.0

  Sadar 3 1406 8.5 8.4 8.7 7.7 7.5 11.1 36.2 6.7 1.8 3.4

  Rashal Para 3 365 6.6 8.8 9.9 9.6 8.2 10.7 31.8 6.0 1.6 6.8

  Khalisagari 3 675 9.0 8.6 10.2 5.3 7.1 11.7 29.5 10.8 2.8 4.9

  Mandail 3 1188 8.9 8.9 7.6 6.9 9.3 11.4 29.0 8.2 3.5 6.5

  Khungia 3 348 6.9 10.6 10.6 6.6 9.5 9.5 33.0 7.2 1.1 4.9

  Harakula 3 417 8.2 9.1 10.3 7.4 10.3 11.8 25.2 6.7 4.8 6.2

  Gadhuka 3 217 5.5 10.1 9.7 10.1 7.4 11.1 27.6 11.1 1.8 5.5

  Itakhola 3 738 5.4 16.1 9.9 7.9 4.2 6.4 35.5 10.2 2.2 2.3

  Fakir Para 3 541 8.5 12.8 10.7 5.9 8.5 13.5 29.6 7.2 1.5 1.8

  Sardar Para 3 283 10.6 9.2 8.5 4.6 8.8 13.8 27.9 8.1 0.4 8.1

  Jalia Para 3 874 7.7 9.3 9.3 6.9 9.2 8.9 31.2 5.9 4.1 7.6

  Rampura 3 875 8.9 10.1 8.1 6.6 11.0 11.8 29.1 7.3 2.6 4.5

  Koralgari 3 856 6.3 8.3 10.0 9.1 10.6 9.1 30.7 7.5 3.4 4.9

  Kanpara 3 124 6.5 8.9 11.3 8.1 6.5 8.1 32.3 8.9 3.2 6.5

  Bakasi Para 3 225 7.6 7.6 11.6 7.1 6.2 9.8 29.3 11.6 2.7 6.7

  Surjaban 3 814 7.4 9.0 9.5 9.7 9.0 7.7 33.8 7.0 2.9 4.1

  Mali Para 3 476 8.2 9.7 7.1 5.0 7.8 13.7 28.4 7.4 4.4 8.4

  Paik Para 3 415 8.7 12.0 11.3 7.0 7.5 9.6 29.2 7.0 2.7 5.1

  Dankurail 3 547 8.6 9.5 11.5 7.9 8.6 7.9 30.2 9.3 2.7 3.8

  Sagarampur 3 168 6.0 11.3 10.1 4.8 7.1 9.5 31.0 12.5 1.8 6.0

  Kazi Para 3 159 4.4 9.4 8.8 8.8 10.7 11.3 29.6 11.9 1.9 3.1
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*Mukul 1 327 8.9 7.3 10.4 8.3 12.2 11.3 26.3 7.6 2.4 5.2

*Paschim Sarail 1 882 7.5 10.7 9.2 6.1 7.8 9.1 32.9 6.6 3.4 6.8

  Mamudpur Union Total        20814 8.4 10.4 10.4 7.3 8.6 10.1 29.1 7.6 3.1 5.1

*Aimapur 1 1582 6.9 9.5 8.8 7.3 7.8 12.1 31.5 8.4 2.8 4.9

  Aimapur 1 1325 7.3 9.7 9.1 7.2 7.5 11.5 31.1 8.2 3.2 5.1

  Konia Para 1 257 4.7 8.9 7.0 7.8 8.9 15.6 33.5 9.3 0.8 3.5

*Amira 1 1108 8.1 9.6 9.0 10.2 7.2 11.5 29.9 6.5 3.2 4.9

*Baruil 1 1355 8.3 10.5 11.2 6.7 10.6 10.3 29.3 6.7 2.6 3.8

*Belta Bandighi 1 805 7.2 10.7 11.6 7.1 8.7 9.3 27.6 9.1 4.8 4.0

  Bandighi 1 391 8.2 11.3 9.5 8.2 7.9 9.0 26.6 9.2 4.1 6.1

  Belta 1 237 6.8 10.5 11.8 7.6 10.1 9.3 26.2 11.0 5.1 1.7

  Amjhuki 1 177 5.6 9.6 15.8 4.0 8.5 10.2 31.6 6.2 6.2 2.3

*Dakshin Tausara 1 382 7.9 11.0 11.3 7.1 7.1 7.6 35.1 6.8 2.9 3.4

*Ziapur 1 1724 9.2 10.1 9.0 7.8 8.9 9.3 27.3 8.6 3.2 6.5

*Mahabatpur 1 4432 9.5 11.5 10.9 6.9 8.8 9.5 28.0 6.7 2.6 5.4

  Mahabatpur 1 4218 9.6 11.4 10.9 6.8 8.9 9.4 28.3 6.7 2.5 5.4

  Dighir Para 1 214 7.9 14.0 10.7 9.3 7.5 10.3 22.4 6.5 4.7 6.5

*Mamudpur 1 2472 7.8 10.1 10.0 6.7 8.4 9.2 30.4 8.1 3.2 6.1

*Mirzapur 1 1657 8.4 9.0 9.8 7.7 8.9 10.6 28.7 8.9 3.3 4.7

*Paschim Deogaon 1 1475 8.1 11.7 10.7 6.9 7.6 11.9 27.8 6.8 3.1 5.5

*Paschim Durgapur 1 379 12.7 9.8 8.4 6.3 11.3 8.4 26.1 7.1 5.0 4.7

  Paschim Durgapur 1 89 15.7 15.7 5.6 5.6 7.9 6.7 31.5 4.5 4.5 2.2

  Jaisinga 1 131 12.2 6.9 8.4 6.1 15.3 9.2 23.7 9.9 3.8 4.6

  Khandar 1 159 11.3 8.8 10.1 6.9 10.1 8.8 25.2 6.3 6.3 6.3

*Paschim Krishnapur 1 9 11.1 11.1 33.3 0.0 11.1 0.0 33.3 0.0 0.0 0.0

*Rasulpur 1 2272 7.8 9.9 12.1 7.1 8.2 9.1 30.6 7.8 2.6 4.8

*Samantahar 1 1162 8.0 10.1 9.8 7.6 9.0 11.3 27.5 8.3 4.4 4.0

Panchbibi Upazila Total        235568 8.8 10.8 10.0 7.9 8.4 9.9 28.2 7.5 3.1 5.3

  Panchbibi Upazila 1 213093 8.9 10.9 10.0 7.8 8.4 10.0 28.0 7.5 3.1 5.4

  Panchbibi Upazila 2 22475 8.0 9.8 10.0 8.4 8.7 9.7 30.5 7.5 2.9 4.5

Panchbibi  Paurashava 2 22475 8.0 9.8 10.0 8.4 8.7 9.7 30.5 7.5 2.9 4.5

  Ward No-01 Total        2231 8.0 10.0 10.3 8.9 9.4 9.8 28.9 6.5 3.9 4.4

*Balighata (Part-1) Purba 2 1390 8.3 9.4 9.9 8.5 9.6 10.8 28.6 6.3 4.1 4.5

*Hariharpur 2 841 7.5 11.1 10.8 9.5 9.2 8.1 29.5 6.8 3.4 4.2

  Ward No-02 Total        3360 7.7 10.6 12.3 9.5 9.0 9.7 27.7 7.7 2.1 3.7

*Balighata (Part-2)Dakshin 2 3360 7.7 10.6 12.3 9.5 9.0 9.7 27.7 7.7 2.1 3.7

  Ward No-03 Total        1928 7.9 9.5 9.2 9.5 7.6 9.4 31.6 7.9 2.1 5.2

*Balighata (Part-3)Madhya 2 1928 7.9 9.5 9.2 9.5 7.6 9.4 31.6 7.9 2.1 5.2

  Ward No-04 Total        2979 8.6 10.3 9.7 6.9 7.8 10.3 31.0 6.9 3.6 4.9

*Bara Narayanpur 2 700 9.9 10.3 9.3 6.7 8.3 10.3 29.9 7.1 3.0 5.3

*Malancha 2 1718 8.0 10.0 9.0 6.4 7.9 11.1 31.7 7.3 4.0 4.7

*Sita 2 561 8.9 11.1 12.3 8.7 7.1 8.0 30.3 5.3 3.0 5.2

  Ward No-05 Total        3289 7.3 8.3 9.0 7.8 9.5 9.6 32.2 9.1 2.7 4.4

*Damdama 2 3289 7.3 8.3 9.0 7.8 9.5 9.6 32.2 9.1 2.7 4.4
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  Ward No-06 Total        2212 8.6 9.4 10.3 8.4 8.9 9.6 29.4 7.9 2.3 5.3

*Karatti (Part) Dakshin 2 791 9.7 9.9 8.7 8.8 9.7 9.0 31.6 6.6 1.5 4.4

*Nakurgchi 2 877 7.4 8.6 12.7 8.9 8.1 8.9 29.2 8.9 2.5 4.9

*Radhabari 2 544 8.8 10.1 8.8 6.8 9.0 11.6 26.5 8.1 2.9 7.4

  Ward No-07 Total        1807 7.7 10.2 10.9 8.4 7.6 9.8 31.0 6.0 3.4 5.1

*Dakshin Gopalpur (Damdama) 2 1807 7.7 10.2 10.9 8.4 7.6 9.8 31.0 6.0 3.4 5.1

  Ward No-08 Total        1982 7.9 9.9 8.5 8.0 10.0 9.0 32.3 7.1 2.8 4.4

*Panchbibi 2 1982 7.9 9.9 8.5 8.0 10.0 9.0 32.3 7.1 2.8 4.4

  Ward No-09 Total        2687 8.3 9.8 9.5 8.4 8.4 10.2 30.6 7.7 3.5 3.6

*Danejpur 2 2687 8.3 9.8 9.5 8.4 8.4 10.2 30.6 7.7 3.5 3.6

  Aolai Union Total        30841 9.1 11.2 9.9 7.6 9.3 11.1 26.9 7.3 3.1 4.5

*Abdul Bahapur 1 515 9.1 12.8 7.2 7.2 9.3 11.5 28.3 9.1 1.7 3.7

*Aolai 1 895 9.8 10.6 10.1 7.4 8.6 10.5 27.3 9.8 2.3 3.6

*Boira 1 281 8.2 10.0 11.0 12.1 11.4 11.7 21.4 5.3 4.3 4.6

*Baulia 1 1492 8.2 12.6 10.1 7.3 6.6 9.7 29.9 7.0 2.6 6.0

  Mugar Pundipur 1 379 7.9 14.8 10.0 5.8 6.3 8.4 26.9 6.9 3.2 9.8

  Dugar Para 1 640 7.8 10.9 10.0 8.1 5.9 8.9 32.7 7.0 3.0 5.6

  Jantari 1 473 9.1 13.1 10.1 7.4 7.6 11.8 28.5 7.0 1.7 3.6

*Bharahut Chak 1 3058 9.3 11.2 9.3 7.1 10.2 10.8 28.5 7.4 3.0 3.2

  Bharahut 1 645 8.2 10.5 9.0 6.4 9.6 10.7 29.6 8.7 4.2 3.1

  Haripur 1 362 7.5 11.3 7.5 8.6 9.1 11.9 27.6 7.5 2.8 6.4

  Kharia Para 1 217 10.6 12.0 6.9 6.0 9.2 12.9 29.0 6.9 4.1 2.3

  Naya Para 1 631 8.9 12.4 10.5 6.3 10.6 11.6 26.0 6.8 2.5 4.4

  Shirati 1 1203 10.5 10.8 9.9 7.6 10.7 9.7 29.3 7.1 2.5 1.8

*Bihigaon 1 226 11.5 13.7 7.5 3.1 10.2 13.3 20.8 10.6 3.5 5.8

*Bansira 1 667 8.8 12.4 10.9 6.0 10.9 11.1 29.2 5.7 1.5 3.3

*Chatinali 1 1372 9.0 11.7 13.6 6.9 8.7 10.7 24.3 7.1 3.0 5.0

*Dhaltikar 1 142 9.2 6.3 14.1 4.2 4.9 10.6 29.6 7.7 4.2 9.2

*Gorna 1 1806 9.9 11.9 9.5 5.8 9.6 11.6 26.6 7.0 2.7 5.3

*Jabekpur 1 337 8.3 12.8 7.7 7.4 10.1 15.4 25.5 5.0 2.1 5.6

*Jhanjair 1 169 8.9 11.2 9.5 7.1 6.5 14.8 22.5 11.2 3.6 4.7

*Jhinail 1 416 7.5 11.5 11.1 8.2 7.9 10.8 28.4 5.8 3.4 5.5

*Kakra Pathanpur 1 646 9.8 9.1 8.0 9.9 10.1 13.5 24.5 8.7 2.9 3.6

*Kanthali 1 741 10.3 13.9 9.7 6.6 8.1 11.6 26.5 8.1 2.8 2.4

*Khidirpur 1 362 9.4 9.7 8.8 11.3 10.5 9.1 26.8 7.5 3.6 3.3

*Kulanchya 1 1032 7.9 11.1 9.8 8.4 9.8 11.9 24.9 6.9 4.1 5.1

*Lakshmikula 1 229 4.4 8.7 10.9 11.4 9.2 7.4 31.0 8.7 4.4 3.9

*Magura 1 480 10.8 10.2 10.6 8.1 12.9 7.3 24.0 7.7 3.1 5.2

*Naogaon 1 998 9.9 12.2 8.7 7.9 8.9 11.3 26.4 8.1 2.8 3.7

*Paikardari 1 706 10.8 10.5 8.8 8.4 7.9 11.9 27.1 6.5 1.8 6.4

*Panial 1 1633 8.3 10.7 10.0 7.6 10.7 11.0 26.5 7.3 3.3 4.7

  Panial 1 1569 8.4 10.8 10.0 7.3 11.0 11.0 26.6 7.2 3.3 4.5

  Mamuda Para 1 64 6.3 7.8 9.4 14.1 4.7 9.4 23.4 10.9 4.7 9.4

*Pingalu 1 1276 8.9 9.8 8.8 10.0 9.7 10.7 29.2 6.3 2.9 3.8
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*Roygaon 1 4321 8.7 11.2 10.9 8.3 8.8 11.2 26.0 6.8 3.4 4.7

  Roygaon 1 709 8.9 11.7 9.6 8.2 8.9 11.4 28.1 7.2 2.7 3.4

  Chatkhur 1 910 7.5 11.3 10.4 7.6 9.9 11.5 25.6 7.5 3.3 5.4

  Makul 1 488 9.4 11.7 12.7 8.2 7.2 13.1 24.6 6.8 2.7 3.7

  Naodoba 1 884 8.3 10.2 10.5 8.6 9.2 11.3 25.7 6.6 4.1 5.7

  Fatehpur 1 450 10.2 11.8 11.1 8.0 7.3 10.2 26.2 4.7 4.0 6.4

  Dahuria 1 880 9.0 10.9 11.8 8.9 8.9 10.2 25.8 7.0 3.8 3.8

*Sahargari 1 177 5.6 15.3 7.3 10.7 7.3 7.9 26.0 11.3 2.8 5.6

*Salatti 1 1673 8.7 11.7 10.5 7.4 8.4 10.3 29.3 6.9 3.9 3.0

  Salatti 1 737 8.4 10.2 12.2 6.5 8.3 11.0 30.0 6.1 2.7 4.6

  Binni Para 1 473 8.7 10.4 6.8 7.0 9.3 11.2 29.4 8.0 8.0 1.3

  Bania Pukur 1 463 9.3 15.3 11.4 9.3 7.6 8.2 28.3 6.9 1.5 2.2

*Santa Digar 1 1120 11.3 10.9 9.6 5.9 8.0 15.4 23.2 7.7 2.2 5.8

  Dole Para 1 1059 11.4 10.9 9.1 6.0 8.0 15.7 23.2 7.6 2.1 5.9

  Chak Siddeshwari 1 61 9.8 11.5 18.0 3.3 8.2 9.8 23.0 8.2 4.9 3.3

*Santa Gurni 1 678 9.3 8.7 8.3 5.5 9.7 12.2 30.4 7.8 3.2 4.9

*Shimulgari 1 212 6.1 17.0 6.1 6.6 4.7 9.9 30.2 10.4 2.8 6.1

*Sirata 1 691 9.4 13.2 9.7 6.9 11.3 13.9 20.8 5.2 3.9 5.6

*Sreekrishnapur 1 1931 9.1 9.7 9.7 6.9 10.2 8.6 28.9 8.1 4.2 4.6

*Sukna Pushkarini 1 559 9.7 8.8 10.2 10.2 11.1 11.6 25.6 6.1 2.1 4.7

  Atapur Union Total        24974 9.0 11.2 11.5 8.1 8.1 9.5 27.2 7.3 2.9 5.3

*Aima Para 1 695 8.8 11.5 11.7 6.5 10.1 10.2 23.5 7.3 3.7 6.8

*Angara 1 1761 9.9 10.2 9.2 8.9 7.7 9.2 26.9 8.9 3.7 5.5

  Mukundapur 1 515 10.3 10.9 8.0 9.9 8.5 9.3 25.8 9.5 3.7 4.1

  Sarakchara 1 170 11.8 10.6 3.5 6.5 4.7 8.8 35.9 7.6 5.9 4.7

  Fulbhan 1 170 6.5 10.6 11.8 10.6 5.3 10.6 28.2 7.6 1.8 7.1

  Angara 1 906 10.0 9.6 10.5 8.5 8.2 8.9 25.5 8.9 3.8 6.1

*Atapur 1 2255 8.9 11.0 9.0 6.3 8.6 10.7 27.5 8.2 3.3 6.5

  Atapur 1 1428 8.1 11.5 9.9 5.6 8.5 11.7 27.5 7.4 3.4 6.4

  Galakata 1 827 10.3 10.0 7.6 7.5 8.7 9.1 27.7 9.6 3.0 6.5

*Baran 1 1055 10.0 9.8 9.8 5.6 8.7 10.4 30.8 8.7 2.5 3.8

*Bazitpur 1 1812 5.7 9.9 29.3 12.9 4.6 6.7 21.8 4.6 1.4 3.1

*Bhalukgari 1 792 9.3 11.6 10.1 8.7 8.0 9.5 26.5 7.4 3.7 5.2

*Biranjan 1 813 8.9 9.5 10.6 7.9 7.7 9.2 27.2 8.1 4.6 6.4

*Chandpur 1 1035 9.0 10.4 12.6 5.8 7.6 9.9 30.3 8.1 2.3 4.0

*Chhelobelo 1 641 6.6 9.5 8.9 7.5 11.5 11.4 31.5 7.3 2.8 3.0

*Daudpur 1 263 9.1 11.0 7.2 6.8 9.5 10.3 31.2 8.0 2.3 4.6

*Dibakarpur 1 385 8.6 9.4 9.9 8.3 9.4 8.6 29.6 6.2 3.9 6.2

*Ganai 1 604 7.9 11.6 8.8 7.1 6.6 9.8 31.6 8.9 2.8 4.8

*Hazrapur 1 1125 14.0 12.7 9.0 8.5 7.6 8.9 25.3 6.9 3.0 4.1

  Fiphar Char 1 530 23.0 14.0 7.2 9.4 6.8 7.7 20.4 5.7 2.1 3.8

  Hazrapur 1 595 5.9 11.6 10.6 7.7 8.2 9.9 29.7 8.1 3.9 4.4

*Jagadishpur 1 264 11.4 9.5 8.7 5.3 13.6 6.1 26.1 9.1 3.0 7.2

*Kalandarpur 1 678 9.4 13.4 6.3 7.8 8.1 8.6 27.1 8.7 3.4 7.1
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*Mahipur 1 2361 8.8 10.4 9.7 10.8 10.0 8.9 27.9 6.3 2.6 4.6

  Dhayaipur 1 523 9.2 12.8 10.9 11.9 9.8 5.7 29.4 3.6 2.1 4.6

  Mahipur 1 1838 8.7 9.7 9.4 10.6 10.1 9.7 27.4 7.1 2.7 4.6

*Majhina 1 1273 10.0 9.7 10.4 7.7 8.9 9.3 26.9 7.6 2.8 6.6

*Nilti 1 1007 9.3 10.1 10.9 7.3 7.1 9.2 28.6 7.7 3.5 6.1

  Nilti Para 1 601 10.1 10.0 10.6 6.3 8.5 9.8 28.3 7.8 3.0 5.5

  Nilti 1 406 8.1 10.3 11.3 8.9 5.2 8.4 29.1 7.6 4.2 6.9

*Pakuria 1 1235 9.8 11.3 11.2 6.7 7.2 11.5 27.6 6.8 1.6 6.2

*Prannathpur 1 69 7.2 14.5 14.5 10.1 4.3 8.7 27.5 1.4 4.3 7.2

*Rampur 1 489 8.2 12.1 8.8 10.2 6.1 10.0 26.6 9.2 4.7 4.1

*Uchai 1 3125 8.2 14.9 12.0 6.9 7.3 9.8 26.6 6.0 2.8 5.4

  Surjahpur 1 1666 7.6 19.8 13.1 6.4 6.4 8.6 24.2 5.5 2.8 5.5

  Chak Para 1 555 7.9 9.0 9.4 7.6 8.6 11.7 29.9 7.2 2.9 5.8

  Kaimari 1 377 10.1 10.6 11.7 7.2 10.3 11.9 27.9 5.6 2.1 2.7

  Uchai 1 527 9.1 8.5 11.6 7.8 6.5 10.1 29.4 7.0 3.0 7.0

*Uchitpur 1 1087 8.6 10.8 9.7 8.6 8.6 10.8 28.0 6.6 1.9 6.4

*Urani 1 150 8.7 7.3 8.7 13.3 11.3 8.0 26.0 8.7 2.7 5.3

  Aymarasulpur Union Total        27548 8.4 10.5 9.5 7.7 7.3 9.5 29.7 7.8 3.4 6.4

*Agair 1 463 7.8 11.2 7.3 9.1 5.6 8.2 31.3 8.4 3.2 7.8

*Anantapur 1 336 8.3 9.5 9.8 8.6 7.4 10.4 29.2 9.2 2.4 5.1

*Arzi Anantapur 1 1713 9.9 11.4 8.8 7.7 6.7 9.2 29.5 6.7 2.9 7.2

*Bhagabanpur 1 146 8.2 11.0 8.9 5.5 4.8 13.0 28.8 8.9 3.4 7.5

*Birinchi 1 297 9.4 9.4 11.4 10.1 6.7 7.4 29.0 5.4 2.4 8.8

*Budhail 1 1046 9.3 8.6 9.6 7.0 8.0 10.1 30.0 6.7 4.3 6.4

*Chit Manik 1 984 8.7 11.3 9.6 8.2 6.9 10.8 27.6 7.5 3.8 5.6

*Chhota Manik 1 1110 6.8 10.4 9.7 8.4 6.4 9.7 33.0 7.6 2.8 5.2

*Dakshin Joydebpur 1 425 11.3 7.8 14.1 5.2 10.6 7.5 28.9 4.9 2.4 7.3

*Damodarpur 1 669 8.7 13.6 7.3 5.5 7.6 12.1 27.1 6.1 3.7 8.2

*Darpal 1 310 6.1 9.7 10.3 7.1 9.4 9.0 28.4 8.1 4.5 7.4

*Gopinathpur 1 572 8.9 9.3 7.9 6.3 8.6 12.8 29.0 7.3 3.3 6.6

*Jamalpur 1 760 9.3 8.7 7.9 7.6 7.8 10.9 26.7 8.0 4.7 8.3

*Koria 1 6097 8.1 10.5 9.4 8.2 7.7 10.1 29.3 7.7 3.2 5.9

  Lakshma 1 827 8.7 10.0 8.0 9.4 7.4 10.4 29.4 6.8 4.1 5.8

  Satbaria 1 830 8.2 11.8 9.8 5.9 5.8 11.0 29.9 9.4 3.4 4.9

  Kadubari 1 1308 8.8 10.9 10.3 8.1 7.6 10.3 28.5 6.7 2.9 5.9

  Nadyana 1 419 8.6 11.0 9.1 6.0 8.6 11.5 26.5 11.0 4.1 3.8

  Karia 1 2713 7.4 9.9 9.3 8.9 8.4 9.4 29.9 7.4 2.9 6.6

*Keshabpur 1 983 8.4 11.6 10.8 6.3 6.2 8.6 28.7 8.3 4.4 6.6

*Khas Batta 1 2035 6.9 10.0 9.4 7.5 6.9 8.9 28.8 9.6 4.0 7.9

*Kutubpur 1 113 10.6 10.6 8.8 5.3 8.0 8.8 25.7 8.8 7.1 6.2

*Malidaha 1 1728 8.8 10.2 11.3 6.2 4.9 7.6 31.4 9.1 4.6 5.7

*Mridha Para 1 462 8.0 13.4 8.4 6.3 10.2 8.0 25.5 10.0 4.5 5.6

*Paschim Krishnapur 1 496 7.1 11.1 8.9 10.3 8.7 10.9 28.0 8.1 2.2 4.8

*Paschim Manik 1 1032 8.8 9.3 10.5 6.5 8.5 9.2 29.7 8.0 3.1 6.4
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*Ramnagar 1 888 8.6 9.2 9.3 7.9 8.1 11.1 31.8 7.2 1.8 5.0

*Rasulpur 1 3541 8.3 11.4 9.1 8.5 7.3 8.7 30.3 7.2 2.9 6.2

*Raghunathpur 1 880 8.6 10.2 9.5 6.8 5.5 9.7 32.5 9.9 2.5 4.8

*Uttar Joydebpur 1 462 8.0 10.8 8.2 8.9 5.8 6.9 33.1 7.1 2.2 8.9

  Bagjana Union Total        23470 9.0 10.8 10.2 8.5 8.4 9.7 27.7 7.8 2.9 5.0

*Amail 1 377 7.2 11.9 11.1 7.7 7.2 8.2 27.9 10.1 2.7 6.1

*Bagjana 1 440 10.2 11.6 8.6 6.4 8.9 10.5 29.8 7.5 2.0 4.5

*Bhimpur 1 1254 8.9 10.3 10.0 10.0 8.5 9.9 28.4 6.1 3.7 4.1

*Bhuidoba 1 946 8.0 11.8 9.0 8.2 8.1 11.5 27.7 8.0 3.0 4.5

*Chak Samser 1 447 8.5 9.8 8.9 8.5 9.2 12.3 21.9 10.7 4.3 5.8

*Chechra 1 1438 8.8 10.3 12.2 9.5 8.1 11.5 24.2 6.0 3.2 6.1

*Ghorapa 1 936 9.8 10.0 9.4 8.2 7.2 9.8 27.4 7.8 4.3 6.1

*Jibonpur 1 708 6.8 10.7 9.7 7.1 6.5 9.2 31.4 10.9 2.7 5.1

*Kaya 1 1117 8.8 10.7 10.5 6.8 8.1 10.2 28.9 7.7 3.0 5.3

*Khorda 1 407 8.4 11.3 8.8 7.9 7.4 11.3 28.3 8.4 3.7 4.7

*Khorda Mahasul 1 2885 10.3 9.6 10.4 9.6 8.6 8.2 27.1 7.8 2.4 6.1

*Kutahara 1 1833 7.8 10.5 10.0 8.0 8.3 9.4 30.4 8.7 2.9 4.0

*Paschim Ramchandrapur 1 2943 8.4 10.8 9.4 8.9 9.9 9.1 27.7 7.6 3.1 5.2

*Rambhadrapur 1 2148 9.7 11.5 10.6 9.0 8.7 8.2 27.4 6.7 2.5 5.8

*Sekta 1 2591 8.9 10.8 10.3 9.1 7.6 9.5 29.0 7.4 2.7 4.5

  Sekta 1 1679 8.8 11.8 10.7 8.8 7.4 9.6 28.9 8.0 2.6 3.3

  Danga Para 1 912 9.1 9.1 9.6 9.9 7.8 9.2 29.2 6.5 3.0 6.7

*Tripura 1 573 8.2 11.3 10.8 8.2 10.3 11.5 24.6 7.7 3.3 4.0

*Uttar Gopalpur 1 1690 11.0 12.1 10.5 6.9 8.1 10.8 26.6 8.6 2.5 2.9

*Uttar Krishnapur 1 737 8.4 12.6 10.2 6.9 7.3 10.7 28.5 8.1 2.7 4.5

  Balighata Union Total        23062 8.3 10.7 10.0 7.4 8.3 9.8 28.7 7.3 3.3 6.2

*Arazi Pathabuka 1 615 8.8 10.9 7.6 8.5 8.1 9.1 29.4 9.8 3.1 4.7

*Atul 1 1886 7.6 11.2 10.3 6.2 8.8 11.0 26.8 7.8 4.0 6.3

*Baguri 1 610 8.5 11.3 8.9 5.6 9.8 9.5 28.4 6.6 3.3 8.2

*Birnagar 1 4409 8.4 10.6 9.9 7.3 7.8 9.6 31.3 6.8 2.6 5.6

*Debkhanda 1 1696 7.6 11.4 12.0 7.1 6.6 9.1 30.6 7.8 3.6 4.2

*Ganeshpur 1 1642 9.1 11.6 10.9 7.4 9.5 9.4 27.2 5.0 3.6 6.2

*Kanspur 1 860 8.4 11.7 7.3 9.1 9.4 8.8 23.6 7.7 5.0 9.0

*Karatti 1 1205 7.6 9.3 9.1 8.2 7.2 9.7 28.7 9.5 3.1 7.6

  Dargah Para 1 765 7.2 8.8 9.4 8.8 7.7 9.0 28.5 8.8 3.4 8.5

  Bhagabanpur 1 256 8.6 10.9 7.4 6.3 7.4 9.8 30.9 10.2 2.7 5.9

  Radhanagar 1 184 7.6 9.2 10.3 8.7 4.9 12.5 26.6 12.0 2.2 6.0

*Khas Baguri 1 1544 8.1 10.3 9.5 8.8 8.4 9.8 28.6 5.9 3.4 7.3

*Koktara 1 1338 8.7 10.8 8.4 6.7 8.8 10.9 27.7 8.1 4.0 6.0

*Krishnapur 1 485 8.7 11.1 10.1 6.8 8.7 8.2 26.8 7.0 3.9 8.7

*Madhkhor 1 1057 9.2 13.4 9.4 7.4 8.9 10.7 26.8 6.3 2.9 5.0

*Mahabbatpur 1 266 8.6 7.9 6.0 10.5 8.3 11.3 27.8 9.8 4.9 4.9

*Naoda 1 1786 8.2 9.4 11.7 8.2 8.2 7.8 28.8 7.8 3.1 6.9

*Patabuka 1 1499 9.7 11.7 9.6 7.2 9.3 10.4 27.6 5.8 2.6 6.1
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*Prayagpur 1 275 8.4 12.4 9.8 5.8 6.9 9.1 29.5 10.2 4.4 3.6

*Purba Manik 1 364 6.0 6.0 8.2 6.9 11.8 14.3 33.5 6.6 2.2 4.4

*Sultanpur 1 1525 7.9 9.0 12.0 7.0 7.0 10.4 28.4 8.1 4.1 6.2

  Dharanji Union Total        28990 8.9 10.7 9.8 7.3 7.8 9.9 29.3 7.8 2.8 5.6

*Baguan 1 1193 7.9 11.6 11.1 6.9 8.0 11.0 29.7 7.0 2.3 4.7

*Chak Simulia 1 286 5.2 11.5 12.2 6.3 9.4 6.6 28.7 10.5 2.8 6.6

*Daibaknandanpur 1 1041 8.6 11.0 9.8 5.6 6.3 8.8 34.1 8.3 2.8 4.7

*Dharanji 1 3136 10.0 10.4 9.4 7.7 9.6 10.7 27.9 7.1 2.6 4.6

*Doghara 1 387 10.1 13.4 9.8 7.2 8.0 11.4 25.8 6.5 3.4 4.4

*Hajipur 1 383 8.1 8.6 12.3 7.6 8.4 10.7 31.9 4.7 0.5 7.3

*Hatkhola 1 709 10.2 11.0 10.2 6.8 5.2 12.3 25.1 8.5 2.5 8.3

*Jogaipur 1 457 9.2 10.3 8.3 9.4 8.5 9.2 26.9 8.8 2.0 7.4

*Kachna 1 476 6.1 11.3 12.6 7.4 8.2 10.7 26.5 7.6 3.6 6.1

*Kotalibag 1 708 8.1 7.9 8.6 8.9 9.3 10.7 28.8 9.2 2.8 5.6

*Mirzapur 1 554 7.4 8.7 8.7 9.4 7.8 7.4 33.0 8.7 2.5 6.5

*Nandail 1 1450 9.7 9.4 10.3 7.9 9.0 9.1 28.1 7.8 2.8 6.0

*Nitaran 1 432 8.6 12.0 10.0 7.9 9.5 8.8 29.6 8.3 1.9 3.5

*Parail 1 2032 8.1 11.8 9.4 5.8 7.1 10.2 30.3 8.2 3.1 6.0

*Parbatipur 1 727 10.2 12.4 8.9 6.9 8.8 11.4 27.8 6.2 2.2 5.2

*Polasgar 1 570 9.6 11.1 10.9 6.8 6.8 8.2 30.5 7.5 2.1 6.3

*Raipur 1 1547 7.7 10.2 10.5 8.3 7.3 10.4 31.5 7.9 2.7 3.6

*Salua 1 1144 7.1 10.2 8.7 7.5 9.3 10.6 28.3 8.0 3.8 6.5

*Ratanpur 1 4108 8.7 11.4 9.3 7.9 7.4 10.0 29.5 7.2 3.0 5.6

*Rupapur 1 360 11.7 11.1 7.2 3.6 4.7 10.6 31.9 8.6 2.2 8.3

*Samsabad 1 1717 8.9 9.4 8.5 7.3 10.4 10.0 28.5 7.2 3.3 6.5

*Srimantapur 1 1206 7.7 11.5 11.6 7.3 3.9 9.5 30.2 9.2 3.2 5.9

*Tajpur 1 614 10.9 12.2 8.5 4.4 8.8 7.7 31.1 7.3 2.9 6.2

*Uchna 1 3753 9.8 10.6 10.7 7.5 6.9 9.1 28.9 8.3 2.8 5.4

  Kusumba Union Total        29566 8.6 10.8 10.2 8.3 8.9 10.1 27.4 7.5 3.2 4.9

*Andalgaon 1 827 7.9 12.1 10.6 7.0 8.7 13.3 26.0 8.0 2.9 3.5

*Arziandulgaon 1 381 10.0 13.4 14.2 5.8 9.2 8.4 18.9 7.1 3.4 9.7

*Azra Sidhail 1 747 8.8 11.6 10.6 9.4 10.7 8.6 24.4 6.8 3.7 5.4

*Bagan 1 782 9.3 13.0 8.3 8.4 6.3 10.1 29.7 8.1 2.4 4.3

*Banshkhur 1 1321 8.0 11.1 9.8 10.0 7.2 10.7 28.1 7.0 3.5 4.6

*Bara Pukuria 1 400 9.5 13.0 11.8 6.8 6.8 9.8 27.5 5.0 4.3 5.8

*Baze Dhurail 1 303 7.6 11.2 11.2 6.6 7.6 12.9 26.1 6.6 5.9 4.3

*Bridhigram 1 1350 8.3 10.7 8.7 8.7 9.5 11.6 27.0 6.6 2.5 6.4

*Chak Ghosal 1 363 10.7 10.2 11.8 8.0 9.1 14.0 24.2 6.3 1.7 3.9

*Chak Gobinda 1 91 5.5 13.2 11.0 7.7 11.0 7.7 29.7 6.6 5.5 2.2

*Chak Salaipur 1 171 8.2 11.1 5.8 9.9 7.0 17.0 28.1 8.2 1.2 3.5

*Chak Sidhail 1 899 9.0 11.5 12.2 9.5 6.6 12.8 23.7 7.8 3.4 3.6

*Chhalakhur 1 295 12.5 11.2 10.8 6.8 7.1 11.5 23.7 9.8 2.7 3.7

*Dahad Pur 1 220 4.5 14.1 13.6 7.7 7.3 9.1 29.5 8.6 0.9 4.5

*Dhakar Para 1 684 7.0 10.7 10.4 7.5 11.4 10.8 28.1 8.8 2.3 3.1
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*Dhurail 1 1983 7.5 10.5 10.0 9.7 8.9 10.0 28.7 7.3 2.8 4.6

*Ganguria 1 6172 8.7 9.6 9.8 8.3 8.6 9.5 28.8 8.0 3.6 5.1

  Kadam Pukur 1 268 8.2 7.8 9.0 11.6 7.5 11.9 22.0 9.7 6.0 6.3

  Kata Pukur 1 593 9.3 12.0 7.1 9.3 8.9 10.3 28.3 9.3 3.0 2.5

  Kashiabari 1 320 9.4 9.1 9.7 5.6 8.8 8.8 28.1 9.7 6.3 4.7

  Joyhar 1 765 9.7 6.9 7.6 9.4 12.5 10.2 25.6 9.0 2.5 6.5

  Abar Para 1 408 8.8 10.5 12.5 7.6 8.8 12.0 24.8 8.6 2.7 3.7

  Math Para 1 812 7.4 9.9 10.3 8.4 10.8 9.5 28.0 6.8 2.8 6.2

  Pirpal 1 869 8.1 9.9 10.2 9.4 7.5 7.1 32.3 6.8 3.0 5.6

  Khamar Para 1 748 8.3 10.8 8.6 6.6 5.2 8.7 32.1 9.2 4.4 6.1

  Sharar Para 1 687 8.9 9.2 12.1 6.3 6.8 10.5 31.6 5.4 4.5 4.8

  Latpara 1 702 9.1 9.7 11.3 9.4 8.0 9.3 27.9 8.5 3.3 3.6

*Gobindapur 1 1395 9.1 12.0 11.5 7.7 9.4 9.8 28.5 5.9 2.3 3.6

*Gohara 1 429 11.9 11.4 11.0 8.4 7.7 11.7 27.0 4.4 1.6 4.9

*Habibpur 1 1326 8.8 11.5 9.6 6.6 8.1 9.8 26.0 8.2 5.3 6.0

*Hakimpur Kaijuri 1 1139 7.6 12.5 9.8 8.3 8.8 9.4 30.6 6.4 2.2 4.3

*Jora 1 230 8.3 13.0 10.4 9.1 11.7 7.8 29.6 4.3 2.6 3.0

*Kamalpur 1 231 7.4 6.1 10.0 7.8 11.3 13.9 27.3 6.1 2.6 7.8

*Kashara 1 1512 9.1 10.3 9.3 8.1 11.2 9.1 25.9 7.6 3.0 6.5

*Khas Sidhail 1 384 10.9 10.9 12.2 6.3 9.6 12.0 23.7 6.8 3.9 3.6

*Kuatpur 1 1041 9.2 11.9 11.0 8.0 9.5 10.0 27.1 8.2 2.0 3.2

*Narayanpur 1 474 10.1 11.0 9.7 9.3 10.3 9.5 26.8 6.3 2.5 4.4

*Panchail 1 493 10.1 10.5 8.3 8.3 11.4 10.8 25.6 7.7 4.1 3.2

*Pukur Para 1 352 9.4 11.6 10.8 9.4 9.1 8.5 26.1 6.8 2.8 5.4

*Purba Krishnapur 1 1151 7.6 10.3 9.1 8.9 10.2 8.0 26.7 10.8 4.0 4.4

*Rahamatpur 1 371 10.0 7.5 9.2 6.5 9.2 9.7 31.3 9.7 2.2 4.9

*Runihali 1 644 7.6 10.2 10.4 8.7 9.2 10.9 25.5 7.6 3.1 6.8

*Sonakul 1 451 7.5 10.2 9.3 9.8 7.3 7.8 30.6 8.4 4.2 4.9

*Sasari 1 165 7.3 10.3 13.3 6.7 6.1 3.6 26.7 8.5 3.0 14.5

*Telihar 1 789 8.9 10.1 11.7 7.4 9.4 10.1 27.1 6.6 3.5 5.2

  Mohamadpur Union Total        24642 9.8 11.5 9.5 7.6 8.7 9.8 27.1 7.7 3.0 5.3

*Amirpur 1 641 10.1 12.5 7.5 9.4 8.6 10.9 24.5 6.7 2.7 7.2

*Amlagari 1 331 11.8 11.5 8.8 7.6 9.7 7.6 22.4 8.2 6.0 6.6

*Baharampur 1 977 11.3 9.6 8.0 7.6 10.8 11.4 28.4 7.2 2.3 3.6

*Bakila 1 387 8.8 11.1 9.3 6.2 7.8 12.4 27.1 7.0 3.9 6.5

*Barail 1 799 9.1 11.9 8.3 8.0 9.6 8.9 27.5 9.0 3.4 4.3

*Barakandi 1 1442 8.3 9.5 11.4 8.3 9.8 9.4 28.2 6.4 2.6 6.1

*Belkhur 1 1018 9.5 10.0 11.5 7.3 9.6 9.7 26.8 8.6 2.4 4.5

*Berakhai 1 345 7.2 6.4 7.8 9.0 11.3 11.6 26.4 12.5 2.9 4.9

*Bindhara 1 763 11.4 11.5 8.1 7.3 10.9 10.1 27.4 6.0 2.0 5.2

*Kamargaon 1 796 12.4 13.9 10.8 5.8 6.5 9.9 28.9 4.6 1.9 5.2

*Kayeskul 1 379 7.9 15.3 9.2 6.9 7.9 11.1 25.3 7.7 2.9 5.8

*Keorta 1 1015 9.2 12.1 10.8 7.8 6.3 10.4 29.8 7.2 2.6 3.8

*Khokshagari 1 537 13.4 12.8 8.6 5.0 8.9 12.7 25.5 6.9 1.7 4.5
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*Laknahar 1 643 8.2 11.8 9.0 7.6 7.0 8.6 27.7 12.8 3.1 4.2

*Mohammadpur 1 1406 10.5 12.7 9.1 7.3 7.8 9.0 27.7 7.2 3.1 5.8

*Molan 1 1058 10.3 11.9 9.2 8.1 8.5 9.5 25.4 8.4 3.8 4.8

*Nakura 1 301 6.0 13.0 8.3 6.0 11.0 12.6 28.2 10.3 2.0 2.7

*Nandala 1 480 7.5 9.2 9.8 5.8 7.3 8.8 29.2 11.3 4.6 6.7

*Nandas 1 497 10.7 12.7 9.3 7.8 9.3 10.3 23.5 8.0 3.2 5.2

*Nandigaon 1 1985 11.1 11.7 8.6 8.0 8.3 10.1 27.2 7.3 3.2 4.6

*Nikardighi 1 444 9.0 10.8 8.1 8.6 8.6 10.6 30.0 7.0 2.5 5.0

*Pabahar 1 571 9.3 13.3 8.8 8.2 11.7 9.5 22.6 8.4 3.5 4.7

*Panchgachhi 1 866 10.3 13.7 11.7 6.7 9.0 11.1 26.0 5.4 2.1 4.0

*Panikhur 1 425 9.6 9.6 7.5 7.3 8.0 9.9 26.8 8.9 4.9 7.3

*Raygaon 1 964 11.9 13.4 9.2 7.8 5.8 10.3 27.6 7.6 2.2 4.3

*Rasidpur 1 2117 9.2 12.5 9.9 7.8 9.4 9.1 25.6 6.6 2.8 7.1

*Sahazadpur 1 144 7.6 13.2 12.5 9.0 2.1 9.7 25.7 9.7 2.8 7.6

*Sarail 1 939 8.3 9.2 12.6 6.5 8.2 7.9 29.3 8.3 3.7 6.1

*Sona Para 1 1176 9.7 10.4 8.5 8.5 7.9 9.9 28.1 8.3 3.8 4.8

*Sukurmayi 1 1196 9.1 8.7 8.6 9.1 10.3 8.3 27.1 8.4 3.8 6.6
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Joypurhat Zila Total        372281 31.3 67.5 0.9 0.3 371080 18.2 70.9 9.7 1.3

 Joypurhat Zila 1 312357 30.6 68.2 0.9 0.3 312321 17.5 71.4 9.8 1.3

 Joypurhat Zila 2 55139 35.5 63.6 0.7 0.2 53900 22.5 68.0 8.6 0.9

 Joypurhat Zila 3 4785 29.2 69.5 0.8 0.5 4859 17.3 70.5 10.6 1.7

Akkelpur Upazila Total        54861 31.6 67.3 0.9 0.2 56556 17.4 71.5 10.0 1.0

  Akkelpur Upazila 1 45079 31.3 67.6 0.9 0.2 46670 17.1 71.6 10.2 1.1

  Akkelpur Upazila 2 9782 32.9 66.1 0.8 0.1 9886 19.0 70.8 9.5 0.7

Akkelpur  Paurashava 2 9782 32.9 66.1 0.8 0.1 9886 19.0 70.8 9.5 0.7

  Ward No-01 Total        689 30.3 68.9 0.6 0.1 686 15.2 72.3 12.0 0.6

*Amatta 2 689 30.3 68.9 0.6 0.1 686 15.2 72.3 12.0 0.6

  Ward No-02 Total        1517 31.0 67.8 0.9 0.2 1544 17.6 72.5 9.5 0.4

*Beharpur-Part 2 905 32.4 67.1 0.4 0.1 901 16.9 74.1 8.5 0.4

*Rajkhanda 2 410 31.0 66.8 2.0 0.2 426 19.7 69.5 10.8 0.0

*Thengapur 2 202 25.2 73.3 1.0 0.5 217 16.6 71.9 10.6 0.9

  Ward No-03 Total        691 31.0 67.9 1.2 0.0 760 19.6 67.1 12.8 0.5

*Akkelpur (Part)(Paschim) 2 691 31.0 67.9 1.2 0.0 760 19.6 67.1 12.8 0.5

  Ward No-04 Total        1536 34.4 64.9 0.7 0.0 1561 22.9 69.1 7.2 0.8

*Akkelpur (Part)(Purba) 2 1536 34.4 64.9 0.7 0.0 1561 22.9 69.1 7.2 0.8

  Ward No-05 Total        912 33.3 65.8 0.9 0.0 921 17.8 69.3 12.4 0.5

*Hastabasantapur(Part)(Paschim) 2 912 33.3 65.8 0.9 0.0 921 17.8 69.3 12.4 0.5

  Ward No-06 Total        1194 35.3 63.1 1.2 0.4 1162 21.1 68.4 9.5 1.0

*Hastabasantapur(Part)(Purba) 2 670 37.5 61.2 0.7 0.6 632 20.1 68.0 11.2 0.6

*Srikristapur 2 524 32.4 65.6 1.7 0.2 530 22.3 68.9 7.4 1.5

  Ward No-07 Total        1125 32.7 66.5 0.6 0.2 1107 18.2 72.8 8.0 0.9

*Gurki 2 166 31.3 68.1 0.0 0.6 154 17.5 81.2 1.3 0.0

*Keshabpur 2 959 33.0 66.2 0.7 0.1 953 18.4 71.5 9.1 1.0

  Ward No-08 Total        952 33.6 65.4 0.9 0.0 996 19.8 72.8 6.8 0.6

*Manikpara 2 335 30.7 69.0 0.3 0.0 353 19.3 70.8 9.1 0.8

*Santa 2 617 35.2 63.5 1.3 0.0 643 20.1 73.9 5.6 0.5

  Ward No-09 Total        1166 32.8 66.4 0.8 0.1 1149 16.1 72.4 10.8 0.7

*Chakrapara 2 814 29.4 69.7 0.9 0.1 837 15.7 74.3 9.1 1.0

*Mokimpur 2 352 40.6 58.8 0.6 0.0 312 17.3 67.3 15.4 0.0

  Gopinathpur Union Total        9371 30.7 68.3 0.9 0.2 9521 16.9 72.5 9.6 1.0

*Abadpur 1 625 31.5 67.4 1.0 0.2 628 18.2 72.3 8.1 1.4

*Ahladipur 1 403 28.5 71.0 0.5 0.0 403 15.4 75.4 8.2 1.0

  Khayerkuri 1 88 26.1 73.9 0.0 0.0 86 16.3 72.1 8.1 3.5

  Ahladipur 1 315 29.2 70.2 0.6 0.0 317 15.1 76.3 8.2 0.3

*Ali Mohammadpur 1 406 27.3 71.7 0.2 0.7 413 11.9 78.9 8.5 0.7
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*Barail 1 590 25.9 73.6 0.3 0.2 620 17.9 71.9 8.4 1.8

*Belgharia 1 273 29.7 67.4 2.9 0.0 300 19.3 70.0 9.0 1.7

  Belgharia 1 86 36.0 64.0 0.0 0.0 91 20.9 68.1 8.8 2.2

  Ratnahar 1 187 26.7 69.0 4.3 0.0 209 18.7 70.8 9.1 1.4

*Bhanurkanda 1 290 32.4 66.9 0.7 0.0 284 14.1 72.9 12.7 0.4

*Bhikni 1 540 35.9 62.8 0.9 0.4 470 17.0 72.1 10.4 0.4

*Chapagachhi 1 317 21.1 77.6 0.9 0.3 362 16.0 73.5 9.1 1.4

*Dhekuncha 1 163 29.4 69.9 0.6 0.0 156 16.0 77.6 5.1 1.3

*Dioal 1 355 31.0 67.9 1.1 0.0 356 20.8 68.8 9.3 1.1

*Dulali 1 396 30.3 68.4 1.0 0.3 418 16.7 71.5 10.8 1.0

*Gopalpur 1 1251 35.2 63.1 1.5 0.2 1212 19.3 67.2 11.7 1.7

*Gundimsara 1 302 33.8 65.9 0.3 0.0 284 14.1 76.1 8.5 1.4

*Haripur 1 167 24.6 75.4 0.0 0.0 179 16.2 74.9 8.9 0.0

  Haripur 1 64 23.4 76.6 0.0 0.0 74 17.6 70.3 12.2 0.0

  Lochanpara 1 103 25.2 74.8 0.0 0.0 105 15.2 78.1 6.7 0.0

*Harisara 1 330 27.0 71.8 0.9 0.3 361 15.2 70.9 12.5 1.4

*Hossainnagar 1 185 36.8 63.2 0.0 0.0 172 15.1 70.9 14.0 0.0

*Jogibhita 1 242 29.3 70.7 0.0 0.0 273 17.9 70.7 10.6 0.7

*Kasira 1 669 29.4 69.5 1.0 0.0 761 18.0 71.5 9.9 0.7

*Lakshmibhatta 1 188 27.7 71.3 1.1 0.0 168 11.3 83.3 5.4 0.0

*Mohitair 1 474 34.4 64.1 1.5 0.0 480 19.6 72.7 7.5 0.2

*Purna Gopinathpur 1 333 35.4 63.1 0.9 0.6 314 15.3 70.1 12.7 1.9

*Sonai 1 189 29.1 69.8 0.5 0.5 197 16.8 72.6 10.2 0.5

*Temaria 1 467 27.2 72.4 0.2 0.2 501 15.8 78.4 5.4 0.4

  Temaria 1 287 30.0 69.7 0.0 0.3 303 14.9 79.9 5.3 0.0

  Nohar Para 1 134 22.4 76.9 0.7 0.0 147 19.0 75.5 5.4 0.0

  Daskuri 1 46 23.9 76.1 0.0 0.0 51 11.8 78.4 5.9 3.9

*Suchhisti 1 216 29.6 70.4 0.0 0.0 209 10.5 78.9 10.0 0.5

  Raikali Union Total        9193 30.2 68.6 0.9 0.2 9811 15.7 72.6 10.6 1.1

*Amanpur 1 273 34.1 65.9 0.0 0.0 305 20.7 76.4 2.3 0.7

*Ambari 1 482 29.3 69.7 0.6 0.4 509 13.0 75.2 11.2 0.6

  Ambari 1 227 28.6 69.6 0.9 0.9 242 12.4 74.8 11.6 1.2

  Baluka Para 1 144 27.8 71.5 0.7 0.0 163 14.1 73.6 12.3 0.0

  Khapara 1 111 32.4 67.6 0.0 0.0 104 12.5 78.8 8.7 0.0

*Bagirbaria 1 405 33.1 65.7 1.0 0.2 407 17.7 72.2 9.6 0.5

  Chandrapail 1 125 32.0 68.0 0.0 0.0 126 17.5 73.0 9.5 0.0

  Harinatara 1 93 31.2 67.7 1.1 0.0 92 18.5 69.6 10.9 1.1

  Bagirbaria 1 187 34.8 63.1 1.6 0.5 189 17.5 73.0 9.0 0.5
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*Chiarigram 1 984 29.5 69.5 0.9 0.1 1088 16.5 70.2 11.4 1.9

  Banamali Para 1 434 32.5 67.1 0.5 0.0 470 16.0 71.3 11.1 1.7

  Chak Bishturampur 1 550 27.1 71.5 1.3 0.2 618 16.8 69.4 11.7 2.1

*Debisaul 1 473 29.8 69.1 1.1 0.0 509 14.5 73.5 11.0 1.0

*Deora 1 779 30.3 68.5 0.9 0.3 788 14.5 72.0 12.8 0.8

  Chak Budhai 1 150 30.7 67.3 0.7 1.3 168 17.3 72.6 8.3 1.8

  Chak Bhabani 1 374 31.3 67.9 0.8 0.0 374 13.6 70.1 16.0 0.3

  Deora 1 255 28.6 70.2 1.2 0.0 246 13.8 74.4 11.0 0.8

*Gudamba Dashara 1 522 29.7 69.0 1.1 0.2 558 14.5 74.9 9.9 0.7

*Harisadi 1 243 25.9 73.7 0.4 0.0 262 16.0 72.9 9.2 1.9

*Jagati Dola Para 1 291 26.1 72.9 1.0 0.0 307 13.4 73.9 11.7 1.0

*Kalanja Rasalpur 1 332 31.9 66.3 1.5 0.3 358 17.6 70.9 10.6 0.8

*Khosla Para 1 142 34.5 65.5 0.0 0.0 160 18.1 69.4 10.0 2.5

*Maligaon 1 548 31.0 68.2 0.7 0.0 545 16.5 73.0 9.4 1.1

  Maligaon 1 383 30.3 68.9 0.8 0.0 379 17.7 72.6 8.2 1.6

  Madhai Pukur 1 165 32.7 66.7 0.6 0.0 166 13.9 74.1 12.0 0.0

*Manjia 1 381 31.8 68.2 0.0 0.0 412 16.3 71.1 11.9 0.7

*Naota 1 229 27.1 71.6 0.4 0.9 227 13.7 77.5 7.0 1.8

*Narikeli 1 831 28.3 69.6 1.8 0.4 912 15.2 75.9 7.5 1.4

  Aushagari 1 172 27.9 70.9 0.6 0.6 189 14.8 79.4 3.2 2.6

  Gholagari 1 68 35.3 64.7 0.0 0.0 72 15.3 72.2 12.5 0.0

  Dighalgari 1 65 24.6 72.3 3.1 0.0 69 10.1 76.8 13.0 0.0

  Baoudhya Pukur 1 71 35.2 64.8 0.0 0.0 72 9.7 81.9 8.3 0.0

  Dukha Para 1 67 29.9 65.7 4.5 0.0 67 17.9 77.6 4.5 0.0

  Narikeli 1 388 26.3 70.9 2.3 0.5 443 16.7 73.6 7.9 1.8

*Pundaria 1 469 34.1 63.5 1.7 0.6 511 18.6 71.2 8.8 1.4

*Roykali 1 1202 30.5 68.6 0.6 0.2 1280 15.0 70.4 13.5 1.1

  Kalikapur 1 206 37.9 60.7 1.0 0.5 204 18.1 68.6 12.3 1.0

  Khapara 1 168 31.5 67.3 0.6 0.6 166 12.0 72.9 12.7 2.4

  Hargachha 1 309 33.3 66.3 0.3 0.0 336 18.2 67.6 12.8 1.5

  Sreegal Dighi 1 147 21.1 77.6 1.4 0.0 171 11.1 73.7 14.0 1.2

  Guchchhagram 1 96 26.0 74.0 0.0 0.0 110 14.5 74.5 10.9 0.0

  Roykali 1 276 27.9 71.4 0.4 0.4 293 13.3 70.0 16.4 0.3

*Sanatanpur 1 162 25.3 72.2 1.2 1.2 164 12.8 73.8 12.2 1.2

*Siala 1 216 32.4 67.6 0.0 0.0 242 14.5 72.3 13.2 0.0

*Sujal Dighi 1 229 30.6 68.1 0.9 0.4 267 18.4 68.9 12.0 0.7

  Rukindipur Union Total        10649 31.7 67.1 0.9 0.2 10668 18.3 71.0 9.8 0.9

*Aualgari 1 1411 33.3 65.2 1.3 0.1 1279 16.6 72.1 10.1 1.3
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*Begunbari 1 175 32.6 65.7 1.7 0.0 198 20.2 70.2 8.6 1.0

*Bhandaripara 1 368 30.2 67.9 1.6 0.3 326 21.8 74.2 4.0 0.0

*Chak Bila 1 325 31.4 66.8 1.2 0.6 334 14.7 74.9 9.3 1.2

*Gangaprasad 1 130 26.9 73.1 0.0 0.0 137 15.3 72.3 10.9 1.5

*Gobarpur 1 190 33.2 66.8 0.0 0.0 193 23.3 66.8 9.3 0.5

*Ismailpur 1 940 30.3 68.4 1.0 0.3 989 16.9 69.0 12.5 1.6

*Jalalpur 1 567 32.3 66.8 0.9 0.0 555 21.6 69.7 8.5 0.2

*Kanupur 1 1251 30.6 68.3 0.7 0.3 1277 17.1 71.8 10.6 0.5

*Manail 1 153 31.4 67.3 1.3 0.0 141 15.6 73.0 11.3 0.0

*Matapur 1 1212 28.7 69.9 1.2 0.2 1347 17.4 70.2 10.8 1.5

*Naldanga 1 325 34.2 65.5 0.3 0.0 316 17.7 75.9 6.0 0.3

*Palsha 1 553 32.2 67.1 0.7 0.0 522 17.4 72.6 8.8 1.1

*Roar 1 1040 30.1 68.3 1.3 0.4 1046 18.8 71.6 9.3 0.3

*Rukindipur 1 1891 34.8 64.3 0.5 0.4 1892 20.9 68.7 9.8 0.6

*Ulipur 1 118 29.7 70.3 0.0 0.0 116 15.5 75.9 6.9 1.7

  Sonamukhi Union Total        6401 31.4 67.6 0.8 0.3 6708 17.5 72.0 9.7 0.8

*Anantapur 1 642 31.3 67.6 0.9 0.2 656 20.3 70.6 9.0 0.2

*Bhadrakali 1 286 37.8 61.9 0.3 0.0 269 23.4 68.8 7.4 0.4

*Chak Bijali 1 254 33.9 66.1 0.0 0.0 249 13.3 75.9 10.0 0.8

*Chak Raghunath 1 333 27.0 71.8 0.6 0.6 344 13.1 81.1 5.2 0.6

*Chukaibari 1 152 26.3 72.4 1.3 0.0 155 17.4 70.3 11.0 1.3

*Halhalia 1 198 30.3 69.7 0.0 0.0 219 19.6 67.6 11.9 0.9

*Hazra Para 1 186 40.3 59.7 0.0 0.0 202 23.3 64.9 9.4 2.5

*Jafarpur 1 481 29.9 69.6 0.2 0.2 491 16.1 73.5 10.2 0.2

*Kanthalbari 1 384 34.4 64.8 0.8 0.0 378 16.9 73.8 8.5 0.8

*Kola 1 773 31.6 66.9 0.9 0.6 843 17.1 71.2 10.7 1.1

*Mohammadpur 1 581 29.3 70.1 0.2 0.5 604 14.1 75.8 8.8 1.3

*Palashbari 1 123 29.3 70.7 0.0 0.0 121 17.4 70.2 10.7 1.7

*Ramsala 1 1021 30.1 68.2 1.4 0.4 1136 17.1 72.1 9.9 0.9

*Talgharia 1 103 20.4 76.7 2.9 0.0 107 16.8 74.8 7.5 0.9

*Uttar Ganipur 1 884 33.1 65.6 1.1 0.1 934 18.7 68.8 11.8 0.6

  Tilakpur Union Total        9465 32.3 66.5 1.0 0.2 9962 17.2 70.2 10.9 1.7

*Abdullahpur 1 348 28.7 70.1 0.9 0.3 395 17.7 67.3 12.4 2.5

*Amail 1 56 28.6 71.4 0.0 0.0 60 13.3 73.3 11.7 1.7

*Bhagbura 1 38 28.9 71.1 0.0 0.0 51 27.5 60.8 11.8 0.0

*Bhatkuri 1 462 35.3 63.9 0.9 0.0 474 21.1 71.3 6.8 0.8

*Bhatta Palashi 1 332 28.0 69.0 2.1 0.9 383 17.8 70.2 10.7 1.3

  Bhatta Palashi 1 121 24.8 69.4 4.1 1.7 122 17.2 72.1 7.4 3.3
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  Purbapara 1 211 29.9 68.7 0.9 0.5 261 18.0 69.3 12.3 0.4

*Chardighi 1 475 31.2 68.4 0.4 0.0 515 15.7 70.1 11.7 2.5

  Chardighi 1 129 31.0 69.0 0.0 0.0 129 17.1 74.4 8.5 0.0

  Pukhuria Para 1 109 24.8 74.3 0.9 0.0 134 14.9 68.7 11.2 5.2

  Bamanigram 1 237 34.2 65.4 0.4 0.0 252 15.5 68.7 13.5 2.4

*Gholkuri 1 122 32.0 68.0 0.0 0.0 105 20.0 70.5 8.6 1.0

*Gopinathpur 1 103 35.9 61.2 2.9 0.0 86 8.1 77.9 12.8 1.2

*Kadoa 1 220 28.2 71.4 0.5 0.0 274 21.2 66.4 10.9 1.5

  Kadoa 1 109 28.4 70.6 0.9 0.0 147 21.8 63.9 12.9 1.4

  Kholagari 1 111 27.9 72.1 0.0 0.0 127 20.5 69.3 8.7 1.6

*Kannach Para 1 315 28.6 70.5 1.0 0.0 355 17.5 71.8 9.6 1.1

*Karamji 1 206 29.1 68.9 1.9 0.0 224 18.3 72.3 9.4 0.0

  Karamji 1 188 27.7 70.2 2.1 0.0 209 18.2 71.8 10.0 0.0

  Kaigari 1 18 44.4 55.6 0.0 0.0 15 20.0 80.0 0.0 0.0

*Kaya 1 468 33.3 64.7 1.5 0.4 480 17.1 68.3 13.5 1.0

*Khanpura 1 200 34.5 65.0 0.5 0.0 202 15.3 71.8 12.4 0.5

  Khanpura 1 121 35.5 63.6 0.8 0.0 120 14.2 70.0 15.0 0.8

  Chak Ismailpur 1 79 32.9 67.1 0.0 0.0 82 17.1 74.4 8.5 0.0

*Krishnakola 1 269 32.0 65.4 2.2 0.4 315 19.7 66.3 10.5 3.5

  Krishnakola 1 120 35.0 63.3 0.8 0.8 140 19.3 67.1 10.7 2.9

  Chichuria 1 149 29.5 67.1 3.4 0.0 175 20.0 65.7 10.3 4.0

*Manikpur 1 471 30.1 68.4 1.1 0.4 479 16.5 71.4 10.9 1.3

  Manikpur 1 312 32.7 65.7 1.6 0.0 302 17.9 70.2 10.9 1.0

  Jafrapara 1 121 24.0 75.2 0.0 0.8 130 13.8 74.6 10.0 1.5

  Padmapukur 1 38 28.9 68.4 0.0 2.6 47 14.9 70.2 12.8 2.1

*Marma 1 321 30.2 69.8 0.0 0.0 316 13.9 72.8 10.8 2.5

  Marma 1 196 29.1 70.9 0.0 0.0 189 10.6 75.7 10.6 3.2

  Miah Para 1 125 32.0 68.0 0.0 0.0 127 18.9 68.5 11.0 1.6

*Mathikuri 1 175 36.0 64.0 0.0 0.0 181 19.3 68.0 12.2 0.6

*Mirzapur 1 382 35.1 63.6 1.3 0.0 419 16.2 71.6 10.7 1.4

  Bargachha 1 167 29.3 68.9 1.8 0.0 210 15.7 71.4 11.4 1.4

  Jhalgharia 1 215 39.5 59.5 0.9 0.0 209 16.7 71.8 10.0 1.4

*Mohanpur 1 487 34.7 63.4 1.4 0.4 495 14.5 70.9 11.9 2.6

  Mohanpur 1 445 35.1 64.0 0.9 0.0 456 14.3 71.3 11.6 2.9

  Bagapukur 1 42 31.0 57.1 7.1 4.8 39 17.9 66.7 15.4 0.0

*Naojore 1 360 29.7 69.4 0.8 0.0 404 23.3 68.8 6.4 1.5

*Nurnagar 1 1597 36.2 63.2 0.4 0.1 1554 18.3 70.6 9.4 1.7

  Dararkul 1 291 28.5 70.1 1.0 0.3 331 17.5 71.3 9.1 2.1
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  Kachari Para 1 323 43.3 56.3 0.3 0.0 270 18.1 72.2 8.9 0.7

  Paschim Bazar 1 237 44.3 55.3 0.4 0.0 208 21.2 66.8 12.0 0.0

  Shiala Para 1 256 30.9 68.4 0.8 0.0 278 17.6 69.1 10.1 3.2

  Majhi Para 1 58 36.2 63.8 0.0 0.0 59 20.3 67.8 8.5 3.4

  Naya Para 1 101 32.7 67.3 0.0 0.0 100 16.0 70.0 10.0 4.0

  Purba Bazar 1 331 35.3 64.4 0.0 0.3 308 18.5 73.1 7.8 0.6

*Pathandhara 1 215 34.0 65.1 0.9 0.0 214 15.4 66.4 15.0 3.3

*Punghar Dighi 1 397 28.0 71.8 0.3 0.0 452 15.0 72.1 11.3 1.5

*Roynagar 1 367 30.0 68.4 1.1 0.5 400 15.8 68.5 14.3 1.5

  Roynagar 1 226 27.9 69.9 1.3 0.9 265 17.4 66.4 14.7 1.5

  Fulbari 1 141 33.3 66.0 0.7 0.0 135 12.6 72.6 13.3 1.5

*Saraswatipur 1 361 30.7 66.8 1.4 1.1 371 16.7 70.1 10.8 2.4

*Sreekarna Dighi 1 120 29.2 69.2 1.7 0.0 145 18.6 69.0 10.3 2.1

*Shyampur 1 303 36.6 62.0 1.3 0.0 297 11.1 72.1 14.8 2.0

*Uttar Bishnupur 1 295 29.5 67.8 2.4 0.3 316 13.9 70.3 13.9 1.9

Joypurhat Sadar Upazila Total        120577 32.8 66.0 0.9 0.3 116798 19.5 70.0 9.4 1.2

  Joypurhat Sadar Upazila 1 91149 31.1 67.6 1.0 0.3 88730 17.7 71.2 9.9 1.2

  Joypurhat Sadar Upazila 2 29428 38.2 61.0 0.6 0.2 28068 25.1 66.2 7.8 0.9

Joypurhat  Paurashava 2 29428 38.2 61.0 0.6 0.2 28068 25.1 66.2 7.8 0.9

  Ward No-01 Total        3636 34.8 64.3 0.7 0.2 3625 19.7 70.4 8.9 1.0

*Bulu Para 2 794 33.4 65.2 1.3 0.1 784 17.7 70.8 10.8 0.6

*Hatil Hazipara 2 355 30.1 69.6 0.0 0.3 349 15.5 72.8 11.5 0.3

*Master Para 2 820 37.9 61.5 0.6 0.0 804 22.3 68.3 8.8 0.6

*Rupnagar 2 791 35.0 64.2 0.6 0.1 823 19.1 72.8 7.5 0.6

*Purba Hatil 2 544 35.7 62.9 0.7 0.7 526 17.9 68.8 9.9 3.4

*Sugar Mill Para 2 332 33.7 66.3 0.0 0.0 339 26.5 68.7 3.8 0.9

  Ward No-02 Total        2398 34.2 64.9 0.6 0.3 2646 26.5 66.7 6.4 0.5

*Joypur 2 494 36.2 62.6 1.0 0.2 491 20.6 68.8 10.4 0.2

*Paschim Hatil 2 566 32.0 67.7 0.4 0.0 558 20.6 77.8 1.4 0.2

*Khanjanpur 2 1338 34.5 64.6 0.5 0.4 1597 30.4 62.1 6.9 0.6

  Ward No-03 Total        2711 37.9 61.8 0.3 0.0 2867 29.5 62.0 8.3 0.2

*Chak Gopal 2 387 32.8 66.9 0.3 0.0 386 17.9 70.7 10.9 0.5

*Burabury Ara 2 95 33.7 66.3 0.0 0.0 95 16.8 71.6 11.6 0.0

*Patary Para 2 120 35.0 64.2 0.8 0.0 122 20.5 65.6 12.3 1.6

*Rahmatpur 2 442 47.5 52.0 0.5 0.0 363 20.9 68.6 10.2 0.3

*Paschim Gariakanta 2 422 33.6 65.9 0.2 0.2 721 54.4 39.0 6.5 0.1

*Purba Gariakanta 2 340 42.4 57.4 0.3 0.0 301 20.9 69.1 10.0 0.0

*Saheb Para 2 905 36.5 63.3 0.2 0.0 879 23.3 70.3 6.4 0.0
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  Ward No-04 Total        3467 42.5 56.7 0.7 0.1 3112 25.3 66.4 7.6 0.7

*Adarsha Para 2 653 38.4 60.5 1.1 0.0 608 20.9 70.2 8.9 0.0

*Paschim Debipur 2 381 29.9 68.8 0.8 0.5 434 21.7 67.3 9.0 2.1

*Sakidar Para 2 134 44.0 56.0 0.0 0.0 107 18.7 73.8 7.5 0.0

*Sagar Para 2 488 62.1 37.1 0.6 0.2 428 42.3 49.5 6.3 1.9

*Shantinagar 2 1811 41.3 58.1 0.6 0.1 1535 23.8 68.8 7.1 0.3

  Ward No-05 Total        4122 49.2 49.9 0.8 0.1 3695 31.9 59.5 6.7 1.9

*Bangabandhu Para 2 487 39.2 58.5 2.1 0.2 562 37.9 53.0 7.1 2.0

*Chitra Para 2 546 51.8 48.0 0.2 0.0 706 53.5 43.8 2.4 0.3

*Dewan Para 2 1051 65.3 34.4 0.1 0.2 568 22.5 68.1 7.6 1.8

*Gouripara 2 250 35.2 63.2 1.6 0.0 227 22.5 68.3 7.5 1.8

*Purba Debipur 2 457 37.6 60.4 2.0 0.0 431 19.7 66.8 10.4 3.0

*Janiar Bagan Paschim Part 2 519 54.7 44.1 1.0 0.2 430 30.7 57.7 9.3 2.3

*Sheikh Para 2 812 39.7 59.7 0.6 0.0 771 24.6 66.8 6.1 2.5

  Ward No-06 Total        3801 36.2 63.1 0.6 0.2 3063 27.2 65.1 6.7 0.9

*Arafatnagar 2 779 15.8 83.4 0.6 0.1 169 23.1 72.2 3.0 1.8

*Madrasa Para 2 1028 42.2 57.0 0.6 0.2 994 27.1 63.2 8.2 1.5

*Janiar Bagan Purba Part 2 1109 42.5 57.0 0.4 0.2 1048 26.1 67.4 6.0 0.5

*Sardar Para 2 885 39.2 59.9 0.7 0.2 852 29.6 63.3 6.6 0.6

  Ward No-07 Total        3669 33.9 65.2 0.5 0.4 3488 22.0 70.2 7.0 0.8

*Bamonpur Part One 2 327 33.0 65.7 0.9 0.3 325 18.5 69.5 10.8 1.2

*Bagicha Para 2 687 31.0 68.6 0.3 0.1 630 23.5 71.1 4.3 1.1

*Harail 2 1272 34.6 64.1 0.6 0.8 1169 22.2 70.4 6.9 0.4

*Panchur Chock 2 574 32.4 66.4 1.0 0.2 568 18.3 72.4 7.9 1.4

*Sabujnagar 2 809 36.8 63.0 0.1 0.0 796 24.6 67.8 7.2 0.4

  Ward No-08 Total        2717 33.1 66.2 0.7 0.1 2768 22.6 68.3 8.5 0.6

*Bamonpur Part-2 2 840 31.9 67.0 1.1 0.0 840 20.7 69.5 9.2 0.6

*Dhanmondi 2 1025 32.6 67.0 0.4 0.0 1064 22.0 70.0 7.3 0.7

*Irak Nagar 2 377 34.5 64.5 1.1 0.0 385 24.4 63.6 11.2 0.8

*Jobbar Mondolpara 2 475 34.9 64.2 0.4 0.4 479 25.9 66.0 7.7 0.4

  Ward No-09 Total        2907 38.3 61.0 0.5 0.1 2804 21.4 67.6 10.1 1.0

*Aram Nagar 2 534 44.6 55.2 0.0 0.2 482 23.7 64.5 10.4 1.5

*Bamonpur Part-3 2 731 36.3 62.9 0.8 0.0 693 19.2 70.0 10.5 0.3

*Biswas Para 2 738 32.2 67.1 0.7 0.0 750 21.6 69.3 8.0 1.1

*Kashiabari 2 258 33.3 66.7 0.0 0.0 266 18.4 68.4 11.3 1.9

*Kundupara 2 418 42.6 56.2 0.5 0.7 421 20.7 65.6 12.4 1.4

*Maroary Patty 2 116 46.6 52.6 0.9 0.0 95 25.3 64.2 10.5 0.0

*Poura Market 2 112 49.1 50.0 0.9 0.0 97 30.9 61.9 7.2 0.0
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  Amdai Union Total        9134 29.1 69.6 0.9 0.4 9208 16.7 72.3 9.6 1.4

*Amdai 1 508 27.6 71.3 1.2 0.0 523 15.5 75.3 8.8 0.4

*Amdai Gopalpur 1 188 28.7 70.2 0.0 1.1 198 16.2 70.7 10.1 3.0

*Bankila 1 408 30.1 69.6 0.2 0.0 387 14.7 72.9 11.9 0.5

*Kadoa 1 1672 28.5 69.6 1.3 0.6 1601 15.9 74.2 8.5 1.4

  Chak Para 1 124 29.0 69.4 0.0 1.6 125 16.0 72.8 8.8 2.4

  Dhole Para 1 282 27.7 69.1 2.1 1.1 259 13.1 76.8 9.3 0.8

  Fakir Para 1 491 26.1 72.5 1.0 0.4 476 16.4 74.6 7.1 1.9

  Palikadoa 1 611 29.1 68.6 1.8 0.5 594 16.7 72.9 9.3 1.2

  Kayra Para 1 164 34.1 65.9 0.0 0.0 147 16.3 74.8 8.2 0.7

*Kaitahar 1 1473 28.4 70.1 1.0 0.5 1530 17.3 70.0 10.5 2.3

  Kaitahar 1 1097 28.3 69.8 1.3 0.6 1129 17.7 69.4 10.6 2.3

  Hatubhanga 1 376 29.0 71.0 0.0 0.0 401 16.0 71.8 10.0 2.2

*Kendul 1 1092 30.0 69.5 0.4 0.1 1102 17.1 72.2 10.0 0.7

  Naya Para 1 142 32.4 67.6 0.0 0.0 142 13.4 75.4 10.6 0.7

  Jala Para 1 56 30.4 67.9 1.8 0.0 73 31.5 56.2 12.3 0.0

  Kendul 1 894 29.6 69.9 0.3 0.1 887 16.5 73.1 9.7 0.8

*Mirgaon 1 340 31.8 66.8 1.5 0.0 338 18.0 70.7 9.8 1.5

*Mitna 1 560 29.5 68.4 1.3 0.9 522 14.6 74.3 8.8 2.3

  Mitna 1 426 28.6 69.7 0.9 0.7 397 14.6 75.1 7.8 2.5

  Pater Pukur 1 134 32.1 64.2 2.2 1.5 125 14.4 72.0 12.0 1.6

*Muraripur 1 362 32.0 66.0 1.9 0.0 453 20.3 70.2 8.8 0.7

*Paikar 1 404 31.9 66.6 1.5 0.0 363 15.4 76.6 7.4 0.6

  Paikar 1 265 30.9 67.2 1.9 0.0 252 17.5 74.2 7.9 0.4

  Monna Para 1 139 33.8 65.5 0.7 0.0 111 10.8 82.0 6.3 0.9

*Purba Madhainagar 1 721 24.7 74.5 0.8 0.0 746 15.0 72.9 11.4 0.7

*Purba Sundarpur 1 476 30.5 67.9 0.2 1.5 502 19.3 70.7 8.6 1.4

*Rangta 1 496 31.7 67.5 0.6 0.2 494 19.0 69.2 9.1 2.6

  Ghona Para 1 89 36.0 64.0 0.0 0.0 80 13.8 77.5 7.5 1.3

  Rangta 1 282 30.1 68.4 1.1 0.4 288 20.1 68.4 9.0 2.4

  Chowdhury Para 1 125 32.0 68.0 0.0 0.0 126 19.8 65.9 10.3 4.0

*Teghara Dandapani 1 434 27.6 72.1 0.0 0.2 449 15.6 72.4 11.1 0.9

  Teghara 1 81 32.1 67.9 0.0 0.0 83 21.7 68.7 8.4 1.2

  Dandapani 1 353 26.6 73.1 0.0 0.3 366 14.2 73.2 11.7 0.8

  Bambu Union Total        11033 33.7 65.3 0.8 0.3 10416 18.6 71.0 9.2 1.2

*Bambu 1 1269 33.2 65.8 0.6 0.4 1229 19.0 70.5 9.9 0.5

*Binodpur 1 1472 32.2 67.1 0.6 0.1 1426 18.2 71.3 9.5 1.0

*Dharki 1 2645 32.9 66.4 0.6 0.2 2508 18.2 71.4 9.4 1.0
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*Hanail 1 1077 36.3 61.8 1.1 0.7 978 17.8 71.8 8.9 1.5

*Hanail Bambu 1 609 34.0 66.0 0.0 0.0 569 21.8 69.2 8.3 0.7

*Hichmi 1 867 32.3 66.6 1.0 0.1 878 20.3 67.2 10.8 1.7

*Kadirpur 1 89 34.8 61.8 2.2 1.1 80 17.5 65.0 13.8 3.8

*Kauargaon 1 1558 33.1 65.2 1.1 0.6 1434 17.6 72.7 8.1 1.6

*Karai 1 1059 37.7 61.9 0.5 0.0 950 20.0 71.4 7.7 0.9

*Mamudpur Buzrug 1 388 32.5 66.5 1.0 0.0 364 15.7 72.8 9.3 2.2

  Bhadsa Union Total        14359 30.2 68.3 1.1 0.4 14385 17.4 71.2 10.0 1.5

*Banshkata 1 556 31.5 66.7 1.3 0.5 539 19.3 72.5 7.2 0.9

*Bara Majhi Para 1 511 28.8 70.5 0.6 0.2 533 17.6 71.1 10.5 0.8

*Bazarpur 1 82 26.8 72.0 1.2 0.0 99 16.2 66.7 12.1 5.1

*Bhadsa 1 1038 32.8 66.9 0.4 0.0 1049 17.8 69.6 12.5 0.1

*Bhagabanpur 1 145 28.3 69.7 2.1 0.0 146 19.9 71.2 6.8 2.1

*Bilashbari 1 118 27.1 72.9 0.0 0.0 122 14.8 68.9 14.8 1.6

*Buzrug 1 625 32.0 66.4 1.0 0.6 630 18.3 69.4 9.5 2.9

*Chak Jagadishpur 1 231 32.0 67.1 0.9 0.0 242 17.8 71.9 8.7 1.7

*Chak Kamal 1 156 29.5 69.2 1.3 0.0 152 17.1 75.0 7.9 0.0

*Chak Jaikrishnapur 1 367 31.9 67.6 0.5 0.0 335 16.1 74.0 7.5 2.4

*Chandipur 1 179 29.6 69.3 1.1 0.0 212 20.3 71.7 6.6 1.4

*Chhawal Para 1 956 31.3 67.4 1.0 0.3 940 15.9 74.7 7.8 1.7

*Chhit Dalimba 1 91 29.7 69.2 1.1 0.0 90 22.2 71.1 6.7 0.0

*Chhota Majhipara 1 226 27.9 69.0 2.7 0.4 240 17.5 69.6 11.3 1.7

*Debipur Khas 1 12 25.0 75.0 0.0 0.0 12 41.7 58.3 0.0 0.0

*Debrail 1 222 31.1 67.1 0.9 0.9 214 16.4 74.3 7.0 2.3

*Deonahar 1 305 34.1 65.6 0.0 0.3 289 17.3 70.2 9.0 3.5

*Dior 1 893 29.7 69.1 0.6 0.7 907 15.3 70.5 11.9 2.3

*Durgadaha 1 276 26.8 69.9 2.5 0.7 284 19.4 72.5 7.4 0.7

*Faridpur 1 397 29.0 68.0 2.3 0.8 414 18.1 70.0 10.4 1.4

*Gopalpur 1 314 28.7 68.5 1.9 1.0 315 16.5 69.5 11.7 2.2

*Haripur 1 853 29.5 68.7 1.3 0.5 853 14.1 73.3 11.4 1.3

*Ichakpur 1 85 34.1 63.5 2.4 0.0 84 19.0 67.9 13.1 0.0

*Kadamgachhi 1 223 28.3 70.4 1.3 0.0 242 17.8 72.3 9.9 0.0

*Kandi 1 505 31.7 67.7 0.6 0.0 486 19.1 72.8 7.2 0.8

*Kazikar 1 92 23.9 73.9 2.2 0.0 93 20.4 74.2 5.4 0.0

*Khurda Saguna 1 268 28.0 70.1 1.5 0.4 271 16.2 70.5 11.4 1.8

*Kochnapur 1 121 27.3 71.1 0.8 0.8 120 15.8 70.8 7.5 5.8

*Kuchkuri 1 423 30.5 67.4 1.9 0.2 412 18.9 69.4 10.4 1.2

*Malaipur 1 125 20.0 77.6 2.4 0.0 133 18.0 76.7 5.3 0.0
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*Nurpur 1 564 30.7 67.7 0.9 0.7 567 25.6 67.7 6.0 0.7

*Pakurdari 1 572 33.0 66.3 0.7 0.0 551 16.7 71.5 10.0 1.8

*Pali 1 973 27.3 70.8 1.6 0.2 962 16.9 71.3 10.8 0.9

*Palibari 1 488 32.4 65.4 1.8 0.4 513 16.6 66.7 13.8 2.9

*Panditpur 1 389 26.5 70.7 1.3 1.5 415 15.7 71.1 12.8 0.5

*Parbatipur 1 266 28.6 71.4 0.0 0.0 247 16.2 69.6 10.5 3.6

*Tekana 1 304 32.9 64.8 2.3 0.0 285 13.7 72.6 13.3 0.4

*Tupara 1 408 31.6 67.4 0.7 0.2 387 16.0 72.6 10.3 1.0

  Chak Barkat Union Total        6817 30.8 67.9 1.2 0.1 6505 16.6 72.9 9.3 1.2

*Arazi Jagadishpur 1 187 27.8 69.5 2.1 0.5 191 13.6 70.7 13.6 2.1

*Bhatkota 1 177 31.6 67.2 1.1 0.0 180 23.9 70.0 5.0 1.1

*Bhutia Para 1 161 28.0 70.8 1.2 0.0 159 15.1 76.1 6.3 2.5

*Chak Barkat 1 485 48.5 51.3 0.0 0.2 332 15.4 71.7 11.4 1.5

*Chak Ishwarpur 1 29 24.1 62.1 13.8 0.0 40 22.5 57.5 20.0 0.0

*Chak Pahunanda 1 404 28.7 71.0 0.2 0.0 404 16.1 72.8 9.7 1.5

*Chak Ujjal 1 309 27.2 70.9 1.6 0.3 308 14.3 76.9 7.8 1.0

*Chirala 1 409 33.5 65.0 1.2 0.2 400 17.5 72.8 9.3 0.5

*Dhaoa 1 86 31.4 67.4 1.2 0.0 76 7.9 77.6 14.5 0.0

*Dogar 1 200 29.0 69.5 1.0 0.5 177 19.2 72.3 7.9 0.6

*Jagadishpur 1 700 26.1 72.3 1.6 0.0 710 16.3 73.8 7.7 2.1

*Kamalpur 1 5 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 6 0.0 83.3 16.7 0.0

*Kamarpur 1 409 25.4 72.9 1.7 0.0 403 14.9 75.9 7.9 1.2

*Khas Pahunanda 1 1036 31.0 68.1 1.0 0.0 1002 18.1 72.3 9.3 0.4

*Mahadipur 1 405 29.1 69.1 1.5 0.2 375 13.9 75.7 8.0 2.4

*Mallikpur 1 35 25.7 74.3 0.0 0.0 36 22.2 75.0 2.8 0.0

*Namuja 1 313 34.5 64.5 0.6 0.3 285 16.1 70.5 10.9 2.5

*Naopara 1 259 32.4 66.0 1.5 0.0 234 14.5 72.6 11.1 1.7

*Nizampur 1 187 32.6 67.4 0.0 0.0 174 16.1 72.4 10.9 0.6

*Nidhi 1 139 37.4 62.6 0.0 0.0 123 25.2 65.0 8.9 0.8

*Pahunanda 1 200 28.0 71.5 0.5 0.0 205 15.6 74.6 9.3 0.5

*Rajnagar 1 154 29.2 70.1 0.6 0.0 166 18.7 69.9 9.0 2.4

*Ramnagar 1 34 20.6 79.4 0.0 0.0 29 10.3 86.2 3.4 0.0

*Sundarpur (Part-2) 1 235 28.1 70.2 1.7 0.0 239 18.4 67.8 13.0 0.8

*Teraganti 1 225 24.9 71.6 3.6 0.0 214 15.9 75.2 8.9 0.0

*Udpur 1 34 35.3 64.7 0.0 0.0 37 27.0 64.9 8.1 0.0

  Dhalahar Union Total        7250 29.5 69.2 1.0 0.2 7140 17.5 72.4 9.1 1.1

*Atthoka 1 493 26.4 73.0 0.4 0.2 503 15.7 74.2 8.5 1.6

*Baliator 1 501 30.5 68.5 1.0 0.0 481 17.0 72.1 8.5 2.3
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*Bhanuikusalia 1 1188 30.8 67.9 0.8 0.5 1178 17.2 70.4 11.0 1.4

*Bishnupur 1 860 29.8 68.5 1.4 0.3 873 19.6 69.4 10.2 0.8

*Chandpur 1 320 32.8 66.6 0.6 0.0 306 20.3 72.2 7.5 0.0

*Chhota Baliator 1 74 33.8 66.2 0.0 0.0 70 15.7 72.9 11.4 0.0

*Daria Para 1 396 28.0 71.7 0.3 0.0 414 18.8 71.5 8.7 1.0

*Dhalahar 1 771 30.7 67.7 1.3 0.3 718 17.3 76.9 4.9 1.0

*Kaikuri 1 120 25.0 74.2 0.8 0.0 134 18.7 68.7 11.9 0.7

*Kalyanpur 1 256 26.6 71.1 2.3 0.0 243 11.1 76.5 10.3 2.1

*Madhainagar 1 207 25.1 73.4 0.5 1.0 212 18.9 72.2 8.5 0.5

*Nikti Para 1 443 30.9 66.8 2.0 0.2 403 19.1 69.2 11.2 0.5

*Raghunathpur 1 163 28.8 69.9 1.2 0.0 162 18.5 74.1 7.4 0.0

*Rahimapur 1 38 23.7 76.3 0.0 0.0 45 22.2 68.9 8.9 0.0

*Ramkrishnapur 1 756 27.6 70.6 1.3 0.4 749 15.9 75.3 7.7 1.1

*Sekh Para 1 251 32.3 67.3 0.4 0.0 241 17.8 75.9 5.8 0.4

*Thipur 1 303 33.0 66.7 0.3 0.0 299 16.7 67.6 14.4 1.3

*Uttar Sekhpur 1 110 21.8 75.5 2.7 0.0 109 15.6 74.3 9.2 0.9

  Dogachhi Union Total        14024 32.0 66.8 1.1 0.2 13538 18.2 71.2 9.6 1.0

*Baguan 1 313 30.7 68.1 1.3 0.0 290 17.2 74.8 7.2 0.7

*Baranasi 1 223 36.3 61.4 1.3 0.9 205 14.1 69.3 15.1 1.5

*Billa 1 892 32.3 65.7 2.0 0.0 884 20.6 69.6 9.2 0.7

*Buzrug Bharunia 1 431 42.2 57.3 0.5 0.0 381 21.8 66.1 9.2 2.9

*Chak Bharunia 1 551 33.8 64.6 0.9 0.7 527 19.4 71.0 8.7 0.9

*Chak Shyam 1 526 31.6 66.7 1.0 0.8 515 18.4 69.9 10.5 1.2

*Dalimba 1 227 34.4 64.3 1.3 0.0 214 15.4 72.4 11.7 0.5

*Dogachhi 1 1758 30.5 68.5 1.0 0.0 1772 19.6 70.9 8.9 0.6

  Dakshin Dogachhi 1 434 31.3 67.7 0.9 0.0 422 17.5 71.1 11.1 0.2

  Uttar Dogachhi 1 1324 30.3 68.7 1.0 0.0 1350 20.3 70.8 8.1 0.7

*Ghasuria 1 482 33.0 66.0 0.6 0.4 461 16.9 72.0 10.2 0.9

*Ichhua 1 1006 32.9 66.0 1.0 0.1 966 17.8 70.4 10.8 1.0

*Ishwarpur 1 534 32.4 66.9 0.6 0.2 521 18.6 71.8 9.4 0.2

*Jitapur 1 128 28.1 71.9 0.0 0.0 142 21.1 65.5 9.2 4.2

*Jitarpur 1 639 33.6 65.3 1.1 0.0 639 18.0 70.4 10.8 0.8

*Mojahidpur 1 88 38.6 61.4 0.0 0.0 50 26.0 66.0 8.0 0.0

*Nakuria 1 163 28.2 70.6 1.2 0.0 159 19.5 72.3 7.5 0.6

*Paturia 1 1404 31.4 67.3 1.1 0.2 1341 17.4 72.5 9.7 0.4

  Purba Paturia 1 1011 31.4 67.8 0.9 0.0 969 18.5 72.2 8.7 0.6

  Paschim Paturia 1 393 31.6 66.2 1.5 0.8 372 14.5 73.1 12.4 0.0

*Pechulia 1 2093 31.3 67.1 1.6 0.0 1972 17.5 71.4 9.7 1.4
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  Purba Pechulia 1 1009 31.0 67.5 1.5 0.0 956 19.2 71.8 7.8 1.2

  Paschim Pechulia 1 1084 31.6 66.7 1.7 0.0 1016 15.9 71.1 11.4 1.6

*Raghabpur 1 801 30.2 68.7 0.5 0.6 788 18.8 70.7 9.4 1.1

*Shimulia 1 311 33.8 65.6 0.6 0.0 271 14.8 75.6 9.6 0.0

*Thiat 1 408 29.7 68.6 1.5 0.2 386 16.8 73.3 8.8 1.0

*Uttar Joypur 1 1046 29.7 69.0 1.1 0.1 1054 16.9 73.0 9.1 1.0

  Jamalpur Union Total        10395 32.4 66.1 1.2 0.2 10240 18.2 69.2 11.0 1.5

*Berail 1 233 27.5 70.8 1.3 0.4 238 12.6 71.4 14.7 1.3

*Bhiti 1 842 33.7 65.1 1.1 0.1 800 15.1 72.1 11.1 1.6

*Chanda 1 204 31.9 66.7 1.5 0.0 196 16.8 69.4 13.3 0.5

*Dadra Jantigram 1 4058 32.5 66.1 1.2 0.3 3862 18.6 70.8 9.5 1.1

  Chak Dadra 1 405 33.1 66.2 0.5 0.2 400 18.5 74.0 5.5 2.0

  Khetu Crarbaria 1 324 29.3 69.1 1.2 0.3 294 15.3 74.5 9.5 0.7

  Jandi Sardar Para 1 942 32.3 66.8 0.6 0.3 917 20.2 71.2 7.1 1.5

  Madhya Dadra Jandigram 1 818 32.6 65.5 1.5 0.4 727 19.3 68.1 11.8 0.8

  Suktahar 1 576 36.6 62.2 1.2 0.0 527 18.0 68.1 12.7 1.1

  Dhulatar 1 800 30.4 68.1 1.1 0.4 807 18.2 73.5 7.7 0.6

  Dakshin Dadra 1 193 33.2 62.7 4.1 0.0 190 17.9 63.2 18.9 0.0

*Jamalpur 1 2289 31.8 66.8 1.1 0.2 2309 18.4 68.4 11.7 1.5

  Uttar Jamalpur 1 1609 31.6 67.1 1.1 0.2 1604 18.2 69.0 11.2 1.6

  Dakshin Jamalpur 1 680 32.4 66.2 1.3 0.1 705 18.9 67.1 12.6 1.4

*Madhab Para 1 458 33.8 64.6 1.5 0.0 472 19.3 65.3 10.4 5.1

*Narayan Para 1 729 32.5 65.6 1.4 0.5 732 17.8 70.4 10.5 1.4

*Sahapur 1 1217 33.2 65.0 1.6 0.2 1260 19.8 63.9 14.5 1.8

  Purba Sahapur 1 617 33.7 64.0 2.3 0.0 617 18.6 65.2 15.1 1.1

  Paschim Sahapur 1 600 32.7 66.0 0.8 0.5 643 20.8 62.7 14.0 2.5

*Uri 1 365 31.8 67.9 0.3 0.0 371 18.3 70.6 9.4 1.6

  Mohammadabad Union Total        7830 31.9 66.7 1.0 0.4 7350 19.3 69.4 10.1 1.3

*Ausgara 1 609 33.0 66.0 0.5 0.5 585 19.5 70.9 9.1 0.5

*Balarampur 1 133 30.8 67.7 0.0 1.5 126 15.9 70.6 10.3 3.2

*Belamla 1 705 32.8 66.5 0.7 0.0 585 20.2 71.6 7.9 0.3

*Chak Mohan 1 548 34.3 63.7 1.8 0.2 553 20.8 65.5 13.4 0.4

*Jumni Para 1 79 24.1 74.7 0.0 1.3 91 18.7 65.9 11.0 4.4

*Kalu Para 1 123 32.5 65.9 1.6 0.0 118 16.9 70.3 11.0 1.7

*Keshabpur 1 498 31.9 67.3 0.6 0.2 484 19.8 68.4 10.3 1.4

*Khayerdara 1 128 42.2 55.5 0.8 1.6 127 32.3 52.8 14.2 0.8

*Kuzisahar 1 209 29.7 64.6 3.8 1.9 190 20.5 65.3 12.1 2.1

*Maharul 1 392 30.9 68.4 0.8 0.0 365 20.8 73.2 5.5 0.5
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*Mandal Para 1 204 30.9 68.6 0.5 0.0 201 23.9 69.7 6.0 0.5

*Mangni Para 1 146 28.8 70.5 0.0 0.7 149 16.8 74.5 6.0 2.7

*Parulia 1 1957 29.9 68.7 1.0 0.4 1665 17.3 71.6 9.2 1.9

*Tajpur 1 300 30.3 68.7 0.7 0.3 301 16.9 73.8 9.3 0.0

*Teghar Bisa 1 1799 33.3 65.0 1.3 0.4 1810 19.3 67.2 12.2 1.4

  Puranapail Union Total        10307 29.4 69.2 1.0 0.4 9948 16.6 72.0 10.4 1.1

*Bankhur 1 523 27.0 70.9 1.5 0.6 559 17.7 69.4 10.4 2.5

*Bara Tajpur 1 1666 31.3 67.5 1.1 0.1 1546 17.7 70.6 11.0 0.6

*Chhota Helkunda 1 289 28.4 69.2 1.7 0.7 308 19.2 66.9 12.3 1.6

*Dastapur 1 498 29.7 68.3 1.8 0.2 408 17.6 73.0 7.4 2.0

*Gadan Sahar 1 398 25.1 73.6 1.0 0.3 410 15.6 73.9 9.5 1.0

*Gangadaspur 1 202 25.7 73.3 1.0 0.0 192 10.9 79.2 9.9 0.0

*Gangrail 1 212 29.2 68.4 1.9 0.5 208 14.4 71.2 13.5 1.0

*Gobindapur 1 122 29.5 68.0 2.5 0.0 119 15.1 73.1 11.8 0.0

*Gopinathpur 1 426 32.2 65.5 1.6 0.7 385 16.9 72.2 9.9 1.0

*Halat 1 669 26.5 73.1 0.4 0.0 666 15.6 75.7 8.1 0.6

*Hatigara 1 425 26.6 71.5 0.9 0.9 452 16.2 71.9 10.8 1.1

*Helkunda 1 1332 30.9 67.9 0.8 0.3 1303 17.3 70.9 10.9 0.8

*Jalatul 1 594 27.8 70.2 1.0 1.0 568 13.2 75.9 10.0 0.9

*Parbatta 1 298 30.2 69.1 0.7 0.0 293 12.6 72.4 13.0 2.0

*Puranapail 1 1582 30.7 68.0 0.5 0.9 1463 18.2 69.6 10.9 1.3

*Shalgaon 1 240 30.4 68.8 0.8 0.0 243 14.4 71.6 12.8 1.2

*Shyampur 1 319 29.8 69.9 0.3 0.0 333 18.9 74.5 6.0 0.6

*Tulat 1 512 27.5 71.3 1.0 0.2 492 13.6 75.2 10.2 1.0

Kalai Upazila Total        57355 28.6 70.2 0.8 0.3 58995 16.7 71.9 9.8 1.6

  Kalai Upazila 1 50714 28.5 70.3 0.8 0.3 52246 16.6 71.9 9.9 1.7

  Kalai Upazila 2 6641 29.3 70.0 0.5 0.3 6749 17.9 72.0 8.9 1.3

Kalai  Paurashava 2 6641 29.3 70.0 0.5 0.3 6749 17.9 72.0 8.9 1.3

  Ward No-01 Total        907 27.6 72.0 0.3 0.1 956 18.3 70.0 9.5 2.2

*Chandanvita 2 46 32.6 67.4 0.0 0.0 51 15.7 68.6 11.8 3.9

*Kalai Hospital 2 26 26.9 73.1 0.0 0.0 30 20.0 66.7 13.3 0.0

*Kalai Kazi Para 2 211 27.0 71.6 1.4 0.0 237 13.5 70.9 13.1 2.5

*Kalai Natun Bazar 2 131 24.4 75.6 0.0 0.0 154 29.9 66.2 3.2 0.6

*Thupsara (Part) 2 493 28.2 71.6 0.0 0.2 484 17.1 71.1 9.3 2.5

  Ward No-02 Total        1149 31.5 67.7 0.5 0.3 1119 19.7 70.9 7.7 1.7

*Both Side Of Roads Panchsira 2 311 27.3 72.3 0.3 0.0 323 21.1 74.0 5.0 0.0

*Kalai Fakir Para (Thak Para) 2 20 20.0 80.0 0.0 0.0 28 21.4 60.7 14.3 3.6

*Kalai Purba Para(Mollah Para) 2 441 31.7 67.8 0.5 0.0 420 17.6 71.0 9.8 1.7
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*Kalai Akanda Para 2 160 35.0 61.9 1.3 1.9 153 20.9 67.3 6.5 5.2

*Kalai Upazila Chattar 2 217 35.5 64.1 0.5 0.0 195 21.0 69.7 7.7 1.5

  Ward No-03 Total        730 27.8 71.6 0.4 0.1 782 19.4 72.1 7.7 0.8

*Sitahar Adarsha Gram 2 73 24.7 75.3 0.0 0.0 87 10.3 69.0 16.1 4.6

*Duranja 2 301 27.9 70.8 1.0 0.3 325 20.0 74.2 5.2 0.6

*Hatiur Naya Para 2 198 29.3 70.7 0.0 0.0 201 17.4 72.1 10.4 0.0

*Kalai College Para 2 158 27.2 72.8 0.0 0.0 169 25.4 69.8 4.7 0.0

  Ward No-04 Total        635 27.4 71.7 0.5 0.5 631 17.1 76.4 5.7 0.8

*Aora (Part) 2 635 27.4 71.7 0.5 0.5 631 17.1 76.4 5.7 0.8

  Ward No-05 Total        687 27.8 71.0 0.7 0.4 671 15.4 72.9 9.5 2.2

*Aora (Part) 2 687 27.8 71.0 0.7 0.4 671 15.4 72.9 9.5 2.2

  Ward No-06 Total        597 31.7 67.8 0.2 0.3 600 16.5 71.8 10.7 1.0

*Kalimohar Para 2 123 34.1 65.9 0.0 0.0 118 20.3 75.4 4.2 0.0

*Purba Sarail 2 474 31.0 68.4 0.2 0.4 482 15.6 71.0 12.2 1.2

  Ward No-07 Total        634 27.3 71.5 0.5 0.8 653 15.6 74.1 9.6 0.6

*Dahara (Part) 2 165 27.3 72.1 0.6 0.0 160 11.3 78.8 8.1 1.9

*Mulgram Fakir Para 2 64 28.1 70.3 1.6 0.0 63 22.2 71.4 6.3 0.0

*Mulgram Mondol Para 2 81 35.8 64.2 0.0 0.0 88 27.3 61.4 11.4 0.0

*Mulgram Mooddha Para 2 211 26.1 71.1 0.5 2.4 224 15.2 74.6 9.8 0.4

*Mulgram Purba Para 2 113 23.0 77.0 0.0 0.0 118 10.2 78.0 11.9 0.0

  Ward No-08 Total        653 31.2 68.3 0.5 0.0 654 15.9 72.9 10.1 1.1

*Dahara (Part) 2 42 31.0 69.0 0.0 0.0 34 2.9 73.5 14.7 8.8

*Mulgram Dakhin Para 2 117 39.3 60.7 0.0 0.0 103 12.6 78.6 8.7 0.0

*Dhapkalai 2 173 32.9 66.5 0.6 0.0 183 15.3 70.5 12.6 1.6

*Kathail 2 209 25.8 73.7 0.5 0.0 229 18.8 70.7 10.0 0.4

*Mulgram Hindu Para 2 112 30.4 68.8 0.9 0.0 105 18.1 76.2 5.7 0.0

  Ward No-09 Total        649 30.8 68.6 0.6 0.0 683 21.1 68.4 10.0 0.6

*Kalai Afzal Talukder Para 2 118 39.8 59.3 0.8 0.0 120 19.2 66.7 12.5 1.7

*Kalai Dokandar Para 2 161 32.3 67.1 0.6 0.0 166 22.9 66.9 9.6 0.6

*Kalai Jumma Para 2 77 29.9 70.1 0.0 0.0 88 25.0 65.9 9.1 0.0

*Kalai Karmakar Para 2 74 24.3 75.7 0.0 0.0 77 19.5 72.7 7.8 0.0

*Kalai Munshi Para 2 86 19.8 79.1 1.2 0.0 93 15.1 74.2 9.7 1.1

*Kalai Talukder Para 2 133 32.3 66.9 0.8 0.0 139 23.0 66.9 10.1 0.0

  Ahmmedabad Union Total        6300 27.6 71.0 1.0 0.5 6540 17.2 70.3 10.7 1.8

*Balait 1 490 27.8 71.8 0.4 0.0 503 16.5 71.8 8.9 2.8

  Balait 1 264 28.0 71.6 0.4 0.0 269 17.5 72.9 7.1 2.6

  Paratgara 1 59 23.7 76.3 0.0 0.0 58 10.3 77.6 6.9 5.2

  Surail 1 167 28.7 70.7 0.6 0.0 176 17.0 68.2 12.5 2.3
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*Bamnihara 1 51 2.0 98.0 0.0 0.0 40 20.0 72.5 7.5 0.0

*Ekdala 1 179 29.1 69.8 0.6 0.6 198 16.2 66.7 15.7 1.5

*Banihara 1 325 23.4 72.6 3.4 0.6 329 14.0 74.5 9.7 1.8

*Bhabki 1 538 25.5 73.0 0.9 0.6 554 13.7 74.4 9.6 2.3

  Uttar Bhabki 1 410 26.8 71.7 0.7 0.7 415 14.7 73.3 9.4 2.7

  Dakshin Bhabki 1 128 21.1 77.3 1.6 0.0 139 10.8 77.7 10.1 1.4

*Borai 1 692 27.3 71.5 1.0 0.1 714 16.9 72.3 8.7 2.1

  Borai 1 450 27.8 70.9 1.3 0.0 448 16.5 73.0 9.8 0.7

  Raghabpur 1 242 26.4 72.7 0.4 0.4 266 17.7 71.1 6.8 4.5

*Harunja 1 1277 29.4 69.1 1.3 0.2 1367 17.8 67.4 12.7 2.0

*Hatior 1 965 28.1 70.4 0.7 0.8 997 16.8 71.2 10.2 1.8

  Hatior 1 798 27.4 70.8 0.8 1.0 835 17.2 71.4 9.3 2.0

  Dargapara 1 167 31.1 68.3 0.6 0.0 162 14.2 70.4 14.8 0.6

*Jhamutpur 1 564 26.1 72.7 0.4 0.9 609 16.6 70.4 12.0 1.0

*Kathail Gopinathpur 1 258 27.9 71.3 0.8 0.0 216 20.8 69.9 9.3 0.0

*Kharija Pakuria 1 306 31.0 68.0 0.7 0.3 313 17.9 69.0 10.5 2.6

  Uttar Pakuria 1 132 31.1 68.2 0.8 0.0 127 17.3 70.1 11.0 1.6

  Dakshin Pakuria 1 174 31.0 67.8 0.6 0.6 186 18.3 68.3 10.2 3.2

*Murail 1 282 28.7 70.2 0.4 0.7 293 19.8 70.0 10.2 0.0

*Rupnarayanpur 1 39 25.6 74.4 0.0 0.0 42 23.8 71.4 4.8 0.0

*Thupsara 1 334 27.8 69.5 1.5 1.2 365 20.5 66.3 11.2 1.9

  Naya Para (Koshilpur) 1 166 25.9 71.7 1.2 1.2 180 18.9 70.0 8.3 2.8

  Haji Para 1 168 29.8 67.3 1.8 1.2 185 22.2 62.7 14.1 1.1

  Matrai Union Total        11434 29.5 69.3 0.7 0.4 11714 17.6 70.8 9.6 2.0

*Abdalsing 1 238 29.8 68.9 1.3 0.0 242 16.9 69.0 12.8 1.2

*Anihar 1 83 22.9 77.1 0.0 0.0 99 16.2 70.7 10.1 3.0

*Arazi Garail 1 112 33.9 65.2 0.9 0.0 112 17.9 70.5 11.6 0.0

*Bali Shibsamudra 1 292 27.1 70.5 1.4 1.0 353 21.0 68.3 9.1 1.7

*Baligram 1 800 30.0 68.9 1.1 0.0 832 17.9 70.6 11.4 0.1

  Baligram 1 554 32.1 66.4 1.4 0.0 557 17.1 69.3 13.6 0.0

  Chak Shalukgari 1 246 25.2 74.4 0.4 0.0 275 19.6 73.1 6.9 0.4

*Bandighi 1 262 26.3 73.7 0.0 0.0 270 12.2 74.8 11.1 1.9

*Bezkhanda 1 244 29.9 70.1 0.0 0.0 246 16.7 70.3 10.6 2.4

*Bherendi 1 342 31.9 67.5 0.3 0.3 344 19.2 68.9 9.3 2.6

*Biala 1 1079 28.1 71.2 0.7 0.0 1104 16.8 71.6 9.1 2.4

  Biala 1 895 27.5 72.1 0.4 0.0 938 16.8 70.7 10.0 2.5

  Bauza Patrar 1 184 31.0 66.8 2.2 0.0 166 16.9 76.5 4.2 2.4

*Chhatragram 1 534 32.2 66.7 0.7 0.4 532 18.6 69.9 9.8 1.7
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  Chhatragram 1 341 34.6 65.4 0.0 0.0 339 19.2 71.4 8.6 0.9

  Ragunathpur 1 193 28.0 68.9 2.1 1.0 193 17.6 67.4 11.9 3.1

*Daudia 1 453 27.6 70.6 0.4 1.3 471 18.3 71.5 7.9 2.3

  Daudia 1 262 29.8 68.7 0.0 1.5 258 17.1 72.5 8.1 2.3

  Ashurail 1 191 24.6 73.3 1.0 1.0 213 19.7 70.4 7.5 2.3

*Garail 1 457 30.6 68.9 0.2 0.2 432 15.3 73.8 8.8 2.1

*Himail 1 344 26.5 73.5 0.0 0.0 355 18.3 71.3 7.3 3.1

*Inkshur 1 489 27.8 71.2 0.6 0.4 538 17.8 69.5 10.0 2.6

  Ulipur 1 326 27.0 71.5 0.9 0.6 356 16.9 69.9 10.1 3.1

  Paikoshor 1 163 29.4 70.6 0.0 0.0 182 19.8 68.7 9.9 1.6

*Katahar 1 371 34.8 64.4 0.5 0.3 339 17.4 71.4 9.7 1.5

*Kusumsara 1 558 26.9 71.5 0.9 0.7 588 14.8 71.1 11.9 2.2

*Matrai 1 1617 31.4 67.5 0.8 0.2 1577 17.6 71.6 8.7 2.1

*Parbatipur 1 236 28.0 69.5 1.7 0.8 242 17.8 74.8 6.2 1.2

*Salgun 1 992 30.3 67.3 1.0 1.3 1005 18.0 69.8 10.0 2.2

*Samsira 1 622 29.1 69.3 0.8 0.8 654 18.2 69.3 10.6 2.0

  Samsira 1 377 27.6 71.1 0.3 1.1 432 20.4 66.0 11.6 2.1

  Balakhur 1 245 31.4 66.5 1.6 0.4 222 14.0 75.7 8.6 1.8

*Satar 1 226 29.6 69.0 1.3 0.0 237 15.6 72.6 11.0 0.8

*Shibsamudra 1 458 25.8 74.0 0.2 0.0 532 21.2 67.5 8.3 3.0

*Silimpur 1 625 30.7 68.5 0.3 0.5 610 18.2 71.0 8.9 2.0

  Silimpur 1 264 31.1 67.8 0.4 0.8 260 16.5 73.1 9.2 1.2

  Lakichapar 1 227 31.7 68.3 0.0 0.0 222 20.7 67.1 8.6 3.6

  Bhagina Pathar 1 134 28.4 70.1 0.7 0.7 128 17.2 73.4 8.6 0.8

  Punat Union Total        11794 29.3 69.4 0.9 0.3 12077 15.6 72.7 10.0 1.6

*Burail 1 798 28.4 70.3 1.0 0.3 822 12.3 73.8 11.8 2.1

  Burail 1 339 29.8 68.4 1.2 0.6 345 13.3 72.5 12.5 1.7

  Chakalmua 1 459 27.5 71.7 0.9 0.0 477 11.5 74.8 11.3 2.3

*Garbalani Nandail 1 1018 23.7 74.7 0.8 0.9 1129 14.3 72.7 11.5 1.4

  Nandail 1 608 23.2 74.7 0.8 1.3 676 13.6 73.1 11.5 1.8

  Chak Murail 1 198 24.7 74.7 0.5 0.0 208 13.9 74.0 12.0 0.0

  Dighi Para 1 212 24.1 74.5 0.9 0.5 245 16.7 70.6 11.0 1.6

*Gobindapur 1 269 36.4 61.0 2.2 0.4 260 17.7 70.8 10.8 0.8

*Gohara 1 201 34.3 65.2 0.5 0.0 203 19.7 70.4 8.9 1.0

  Gohara 1 76 40.8 59.2 0.0 0.0 75 21.3 64.0 14.7 0.0

  Utrail 1 125 30.4 68.8 0.8 0.0 128 18.8 74.2 5.5 1.6

*Gopinathpur 1 150 38.0 61.3 0.7 0.0 138 19.6 71.7 8.0 0.7

*Jagadumbar 1 372 24.2 73.9 0.5 1.3 385 14.8 73.5 9.1 2.6
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*Madai 1 425 32.0 66.8 1.2 0.0 464 19.8 68.5 8.8 2.8

*Moail 1 325 32.9 64.9 2.2 0.0 325 12.3 73.5 12.9 1.2

*Panchgram 1 1563 28.2 70.4 0.8 0.5 1622 15.7 73.2 8.9 2.2

  Panchgaon 1 1321 28.8 69.9 0.6 0.6 1374 16.0 73.2 8.4 2.3

  Tisra Para 1 242 24.8 73.1 2.1 0.0 248 13.7 73.4 11.7 1.2

*Punat 1 3533 29.9 69.0 0.9 0.1 3574 14.7 74.5 9.4 1.4

  Punat 1 1748 29.7 69.5 0.6 0.1 1795 14.8 73.9 10.1 1.2

  Panchpaika 1 498 28.3 69.9 1.6 0.2 512 16.4 72.9 9.2 1.6

  Paschim Nayapara 1 115 30.4 67.8 1.7 0.0 105 15.2 77.1 7.6 0.0

  Purba Nayapara 1 186 29.6 69.9 0.5 0.0 192 13.5 74.5 8.3 3.6

  Bafalgari 1 473 31.5 68.1 0.4 0.0 488 13.7 75.2 9.0 2.0

  Kharpa 1 133 29.3 67.7 3.0 0.0 117 12.8 80.3 6.0 0.9

  Dingrapara 1 380 31.1 67.4 1.3 0.3 365 14.5 75.6 9.0 0.8

*Purba Deogaon 1 503 26.6 72.8 0.2 0.4 555 17.8 68.3 12.1 1.8

*Purba Durgapur 1 325 29.5 68.6 1.5 0.3 309 17.8 75.1 6.5 0.6

*Radhanagar 1 294 29.6 68.7 1.4 0.3 303 19.8 72.3 7.3 0.7

*Sikta 1 1308 30.9 67.9 0.8 0.4 1290 15.6 70.9 11.7 1.8

  Sikta 1 889 29.2 69.3 1.0 0.4 887 15.0 71.0 11.8 2.1

  Dap Sitka 1 419 34.4 64.9 0.5 0.2 403 16.9 70.7 11.4 1.0

*Talkhur 1 710 30.6 68.5 1.0 0.0 698 18.6 71.3 9.6 0.4

  Talkhur 1 194 38.1 60.8 1.0 0.0 178 20.8 69.1 10.1 0.0

  Bugoil 1 516 27.7 71.3 1.0 0.0 520 17.9 72.1 9.4 0.6

  Udaypur Union Total        10713 27.8 71.4 0.7 0.2 11097 16.7 72.6 9.3 1.5

*Arbab 1 56 26.8 73.2 0.0 0.0 57 7.0 78.9 12.3 1.8

*Bagail 1 179 31.3 68.2 0.6 0.0 177 15.3 74.0 9.0 1.7

*Bahuti 1 530 33.0 66.8 0.2 0.0 516 20.3 69.6 9.5 0.6

  Bahuti 1 237 36.7 62.9 0.4 0.0 225 21.3 64.9 12.9 0.9

  Durgapur 1 293 30.0 70.0 0.0 0.0 291 19.6 73.2 6.9 0.3

*Basura 1 368 28.3 71.5 0.3 0.0 381 16.3 70.9 11.0 1.8

*Bhatahar 1 181 24.3 73.5 1.7 0.6 200 20.5 68.5 8.0 3.0

*Binail 1 559 27.7 70.3 1.4 0.5 586 15.4 69.8 11.4 3.4

*Chak Barai 1 130 20.0 79.2 0.8 0.0 148 15.5 75.7 7.4 1.4

*Chak Basura 1 70 20.0 80.0 0.0 0.0 69 14.5 84.1 0.0 1.4

*Chenchuria 1 172 27.9 71.5 0.6 0.0 178 15.2 77.0 6.7 1.1

*Dhunat 1 431 25.1 73.1 1.6 0.2 431 14.4 73.5 8.4 3.7

*Dudhail 1 836 30.1 69.0 0.7 0.1 884 17.8 69.5 11.2 1.6

  Dudhail 1 256 26.6 73.0 0.4 0.0 307 22.8 64.5 11.4 1.3

  Naya Para 1 226 28.3 71.2 0.4 0.0 245 16.3 70.6 11.4 1.6
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  Akala Para 1 354 33.9 64.7 1.1 0.3 332 14.2 73.2 10.8 1.8

*Ganeshpur 1 52 19.2 78.8 1.9 0.0 53 3.8 83.0 13.2 0.0

*Gangadaspur 1 720 26.7 72.8 0.3 0.3 763 14.2 73.5 11.1 1.2

  Alyagari 1 124 30.6 68.5 0.0 0.8 116 18.1 75.9 6.0 0.0

  Bashia Para 1 277 27.1 72.6 0.0 0.4 287 10.1 76.7 11.5 1.7

  Gangadaspur 1 284 26.1 73.6 0.4 0.0 310 14.8 71.3 12.6 1.3

  Amla Pukur 1 35 14.3 82.9 2.9 0.0 50 24.0 64.0 12.0 0.0

*Jagannathpur 1 108 24.1 75.0 0.9 0.0 129 15.5 71.3 10.9 2.3

*Jamura 1 396 26.8 73.2 0.0 0.0 393 14.8 76.8 8.1 0.3

*Karanka 1 214 22.9 77.1 0.0 0.0 260 17.7 69.2 11.5 1.5

*Kashipur 1 491 29.1 69.7 1.0 0.2 479 17.3 73.9 7.1 1.7

  Kashipur 1 116 29.3 69.8 0.9 0.0 106 15.1 78.3 4.7 1.9

  Joypur 1 162 32.7 64.2 2.5 0.6 172 21.5 62.8 12.8 2.9

  Simril 1 213 26.3 73.7 0.0 0.0 201 14.9 81.1 3.5 0.5

*Mandai 1 420 27.6 72.1 0.2 0.0 415 17.6 76.1 5.5 0.7

*Mastar 1 328 30.2 69.8 0.0 0.0 346 18.8 69.9 9.5 1.7

*Nimer Para 1 111 24.3 75.7 0.0 0.0 112 20.5 74.1 4.5 0.9

*Nunaj 1 232 29.7 69.8 0.4 0.0 237 16.9 72.6 10.1 0.4

*Paik Para 1 208 23.1 76.4 0.0 0.5 240 16.3 74.6 7.1 2.1

*Pur 1 655 30.5 68.9 0.5 0.2 682 17.3 72.4 9.2 1.0

  Pur 1 271 28.0 71.2 0.7 0.0 309 17.2 72.2 10.0 0.6

  Sakpur 1 187 34.2 65.8 0.0 0.0 177 15.8 74.6 9.6 0.0

  Maltia 1 80 31.3 68.8 0.0 0.0 84 19.0 65.5 9.5 6.0

  Jaminpur 1 117 29.9 68.4 0.9 0.9 112 18.8 75.0 6.3 0.0

*Purba Krishnapur 1 440 32.0 67.3 0.5 0.2 481 20.4 67.8 10.0 1.9

*Saranja 1 237 28.3 71.3 0.4 0.0 261 16.5 71.3 11.1 1.1

*Sreepur 1 169 26.6 69.2 4.1 0.0 185 21.1 69.7 9.2 0.0

*Takahut 1 655 31.1 68.2 0.5 0.2 633 17.9 73.9 8.1 0.2

  Takahut 1 517 30.4 68.9 0.6 0.2 490 16.1 74.9 8.8 0.2

  Chak Takahut 1 138 34.1 65.9 0.0 0.0 143 23.8 70.6 5.6 0.0

*Talara Baguni 1 605 23.1 75.9 0.8 0.2 625 13.6 75.8 9.9 0.6

*Udaypur 1 557 24.8 73.6 1.1 0.5 562 14.8 73.5 9.6 2.1

  Udaypur 1 223 23.3 74.0 1.3 1.3 232 14.2 75.4 8.2 2.2

  Thal 1 334 25.7 73.4 0.9 0.0 330 15.2 72.1 10.6 2.1

*Uttar Telihar 1 603 26.5 72.1 1.0 0.3 614 17.6 73.3 7.3 1.8

  Uttar Telihar 1 447 25.1 73.4 1.3 0.2 468 16.5 73.1 8.3 2.1

  Bhusha 1 156 30.8 68.6 0.0 0.6 146 21.2 74.0 4.1 0.7

  Zindarpur Union Total        10473 27.9 70.7 0.9 0.4 10818 16.1 72.3 10.1 1.5
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*Atahar 1 552 24.5 74.5 0.2 0.9 582 14.3 74.9 7.6 3.3

*Badauchcha 1 638 23.5 75.2 1.3 0.0 669 16.1 75.2 7.3 1.3

*Bakhara 1 955 31.2 66.5 1.9 0.4 965 17.2 70.1 11.6 1.1

  Bakhara 1 808 31.6 66.1 1.9 0.5 812 18.1 70.2 10.5 1.2

  Balgaria 1 147 29.3 68.7 2.0 0.0 153 12.4 69.3 17.6 0.7

*Bamangaon 1 561 31.7 67.0 0.7 0.5 566 17.5 69.6 11.1 1.8

*Begungaon 1 745 29.8 69.1 0.9 0.1 722 14.5 74.0 10.2 1.2

*Dakshin Maheshpur 1 525 27.0 70.7 1.3 1.0 569 12.7 72.2 12.0 3.2

*Elta 1 521 29.0 70.6 0.0 0.4 554 16.1 72.4 11.4 0.2

  Elta 1 320 31.9 67.5 0.0 0.6 344 17.7 69.8 12.2 0.3

  Imampur 1 201 24.4 75.6 0.0 0.0 210 13.3 76.7 10.0 0.0

*Ghaturia 1 717 28.9 69.3 1.4 0.4 752 15.0 71.7 11.8 1.5

  Ghaturia 1 547 28.2 70.2 1.1 0.5 579 14.5 71.3 12.6 1.6

  Nanahar 1 170 31.2 66.5 2.4 0.0 173 16.8 72.8 9.2 1.2

*Hajipur 1 580 24.7 72.1 1.7 1.6 612 15.4 72.4 9.6 2.6

  Hajipur 1 454 25.6 70.9 2.0 1.5 481 16.2 71.5 9.4 2.9

  Bistapur 1 126 21.4 76.2 0.8 1.6 131 12.2 75.6 10.7 1.5

*Jindarpur 1 459 24.8 74.1 1.1 0.0 391 12.8 79.0 7.7 0.5

*Kadirpur 1 1598 28.1 71.3 0.3 0.3 1670 16.8 72.3 9.3 1.6

  Kadirpur 1 758 29.2 69.8 0.5 0.5 790 16.2 71.1 10.5 2.2

  Dap Kadirpur 1 137 21.2 78.8 0.0 0.0 142 13.4 77.5 8.5 0.7

  Molamgari 1 703 28.3 71.6 0.1 0.0 738 18.2 72.5 8.1 1.2

*Karimpur 1 471 29.3 69.4 1.1 0.2 466 17.6 71.5 9.7 1.3

*Kujail 1 671 29.4 70.2 0.3 0.1 712 19.8 68.3 11.8 0.1

  Purba Kujail 1 334 29.9 69.5 0.3 0.3 367 22.1 67.3 10.6 0.0

  Paschim Kujail 1 337 28.8 70.9 0.3 0.0 345 17.4 69.3 13.0 0.3

*Madarpur 1 436 28.7 70.2 0.9 0.2 487 18.3 70.2 10.5 1.0

*Mahiram 1 98 28.6 71.4 0.0 0.0 91 9.9 76.9 11.0 2.2

*Purba Itail 1 946 26.4 72.2 1.2 0.2 1010 15.4 73.2 9.8 1.6

  Purba Itail 1 874 25.9 72.7 1.3 0.2 943 15.4 72.6 10.4 1.6

  Damtra 1 72 33.3 66.7 0.0 0.0 67 16.4 80.6 1.5 1.5

Khetlal Upazila Total        44323 30.2 68.5 0.9 0.3 44562 16.8 71.2 10.4 1.5

  Khetlal Upazila 1 39538 30.3 68.4 1.0 0.3 39703 16.7 71.3 10.4 1.5

  Khetlal Upazila 3 4785 29.2 69.5 0.8 0.5 4859 17.3 70.5 10.6 1.7

  Alampur Union Total        8578 30.0 68.8 0.9 0.3 8796 16.8 71.7 10.1 1.3

*Aklas 1 167 31.1 67.1 0.6 1.2 171 17.5 69.6 10.5 2.3

  Aklas 1 94 37.2 60.6 1.1 1.1 100 21.0 62.0 13.0 4.0

  Shyampur 1 73 23.3 75.3 0.0 1.4 71 12.7 80.3 7.0 0.0
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*Alampur 1 1129 32.2 66.9 0.6 0.3 1099 14.2 76.1 8.4 1.4

  Alampur 1 1009 33.5 65.7 0.6 0.2 970 14.9 75.5 8.0 1.5

  Nalpukur 1 120 21.7 76.7 0.8 0.8 129 8.5 80.6 10.9 0.0

*Banaich 1 726 30.2 68.7 1.0 0.1 732 17.6 73.2 7.5 1.6

  Banaich 1 248 27.4 72.6 0.0 0.0 246 15.9 76.8 6.9 0.4

  Alipur 1 266 31.2 66.9 1.5 0.4 288 18.8 70.1 8.3 2.8

  Tahamra 1 119 30.3 69.7 0.0 0.0 124 21.8 70.2 7.3 0.8

  Hapania 1 93 34.4 62.4 3.2 0.0 74 12.2 78.4 6.8 2.7

*Bania Chapar 1 524 28.6 70.8 0.6 0.0 561 17.3 68.8 11.6 2.3

  Bania Chapar 1 347 30.5 68.6 0.9 0.0 364 17.0 68.4 12.4 2.2

  Amunia Para 1 177 24.9 75.1 0.0 0.0 197 17.8 69.5 10.2 2.5

*Dakshin Basta 1 253 29.2 67.6 1.2 2.0 256 14.1 71.1 13.7 1.2

*Damgar 1 101 36.6 61.4 2.0 0.0 101 17.8 64.4 14.9 3.0

*Daulatpur 1 803 28.6 70.7 0.6 0.0 843 16.4 72.5 10.3 0.8

  Daulatpur 1 684 29.5 69.7 0.7 0.0 713 16.3 71.7 11.1 1.0

  Kanaipukur 1 119 23.5 76.5 0.0 0.0 130 16.9 76.9 6.2 0.0

*Deotahar 1 52 26.9 65.4 5.8 1.9 47 12.8 80.9 4.3 2.1

*Dhamsunda 1 196 29.6 66.8 3.1 0.5 183 14.8 71.0 12.0 2.2

*Gopalpur 1 158 25.9 72.8 1.3 0.0 156 15.4 71.2 12.8 0.6

*Gurura 1 151 31.8 68.2 0.0 0.0 147 21.1 68.7 8.8 1.4

*Hantanabaz 1 161 29.8 66.5 3.7 0.0 155 23.9 69.0 6.5 0.6

*Kapastikri 1 132 26.5 71.2 1.5 0.8 135 15.6 71.9 9.6 3.0

*Khariza Deotahar 1 89 30.3 68.5 0.0 1.1 100 14.0 72.0 11.0 3.0

*Nasirpur 1 537 26.8 73.2 0.0 0.0 553 17.0 73.1 8.9 1.1

  Nasirpur 1 301 26.6 73.4 0.0 0.0 299 15.7 75.6 8.4 0.3

  Mirzapur 1 236 27.1 72.9 0.0 0.0 254 18.5 70.1 9.4 2.0

*Nazirpur 1 167 25.1 74.3 0.6 0.0 181 13.3 75.1 10.5 1.1

*Pachul 1 876 35.5 63.6 0.6 0.3 900 17.8 69.7 10.9 1.7

  Pachul 1 605 35.0 63.8 0.7 0.5 621 18.5 68.1 11.9 1.4

  Khottar Para 1 140 35.0 64.3 0.7 0.0 146 17.8 76.7 4.1 1.4

  Phopra Para 1 131 38.2 61.8 0.0 0.0 133 14.3 69.2 13.5 3.0

*Paulanja 1 453 32.7 65.8 1.5 0.0 472 19.1 67.6 13.1 0.2

*Raghunathpur 1 151 25.2 72.8 2.0 0.0 172 21.5 68.0 10.5 0.0

*Sahala Para 1 204 32.4 67.2 0.5 0.0 204 22.5 67.2 9.8 0.5

*Shibpur 1 835 26.2 72.8 0.5 0.5 873 14.7 73.8 10.3 1.3

*Suhali 1 379 30.1 68.3 1.3 0.3 417 18.0 69.1 11.0 1.9

*Sujapur 1 267 29.2 70.4 0.4 0.0 272 18.0 71.3 10.3 0.4

*Sultanpur 1 67 29.9 67.2 1.5 1.5 66 18.2 75.8 6.1 0.0
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  Baratara Union Total        10714 29.2 69.5 0.9 0.4 10821 16.2 71.0 11.1 1.7

*Burail 1 449 29.0 70.4 0.4 0.2 451 14.9 72.1 11.3 1.8

*Chhotatara 1 477 24.5 73.0 2.3 0.2 518 16.4 68.5 13.5 1.5

*Dhatalipur 1 179 26.3 73.7 0.0 0.0 186 8.1 72.6 15.6 3.8

*Hop 1 601 28.5 70.5 1.0 0.0 623 15.2 70.5 12.2 2.1

*Jamuhali 1 285 35.8 63.5 0.0 0.7 274 12.0 68.6 15.3 4.0

*Kanchakul 1 259 29.0 70.7 0.4 0.0 258 14.7 72.5 8.5 4.3

  Kanchakul 1 185 30.8 69.2 0.0 0.0 179 12.8 74.3 7.8 5.0

  Kharikata Part-2 1 74 24.3 74.3 1.4 0.0 79 19.0 68.4 10.1 2.5

*Kesurta 1 286 30.1 68.9 1.0 0.0 288 20.5 69.1 10.4 0.0

  Uttar Kesurata 1 139 30.2 68.3 1.4 0.0 142 19.7 71.1 9.2 0.0

  Dakshin Kesurta 1 147 29.9 69.4 0.7 0.0 146 21.2 67.1 11.6 0.0

*Kharita 1 300 27.3 72.3 0.3 0.0 300 15.3 72.3 11.3 1.0

*Krishnanagar 1 2546 29.9 68.5 1.0 0.6 2566 16.3 71.4 10.6 1.6

  Tarakul 1 513 30.6 67.1 2.1 0.2 496 15.1 72.8 10.1 2.0

  Fakir Para 1 434 26.3 71.4 0.9 1.4 452 15.3 69.2 12.8 2.7

  Shalban 1 582 33.8 65.1 0.9 0.2 555 18.0 70.8 10.5 0.7

  Madhyapara 1 322 33.9 66.1 0.0 0.0 302 17.9 73.2 7.9 1.0

  Maziathal 1 455 27.0 71.2 0.9 0.9 493 15.6 73.0 9.5 1.8

  Nazir Para 1 240 25.4 72.5 0.8 1.3 268 16.4 69.0 13.1 1.5

*Naitika 1 259 27.4 69.9 2.3 0.4 264 13.6 73.9 11.7 0.8

  Naitika 1 196 30.6 67.3 1.5 0.5 201 13.9 72.1 12.9 1.0

  Butpara 1 63 17.5 77.8 4.8 0.0 63 12.7 79.4 7.9 0.0

*Nischinta 1 319 31.7 67.4 0.6 0.3 298 15.8 76.5 7.4 0.3

*Pathan Para 1 276 33.3 66.7 0.0 0.0 273 15.8 70.3 13.2 0.7

  Pathan Para 1 166 34.9 65.1 0.0 0.0 156 17.9 67.9 13.5 0.6

  Karikata (Part-1) 1 110 30.9 69.1 0.0 0.0 117 12.8 73.5 12.8 0.9

*Roair 1 582 31.4 67.2 1.0 0.3 591 17.9 67.5 13.2 1.4

  Roair 1 282 30.9 68.1 0.4 0.7 289 19.0 68.9 11.1 1.0

  Amani Para 1 189 34.4 64.0 1.6 0.0 186 18.3 64.0 15.6 2.2

  Ghorshil 1 111 27.9 70.3 1.8 0.0 116 14.7 69.8 14.7 0.9

*Shishi 1 161 26.1 72.7 1.2 0.0 159 11.3 73.0 11.9 3.8

*Tarapani 1 994 26.7 72.1 0.8 0.4 1018 16.2 72.9 8.8 2.1

  Baratara 1 709 24.8 73.9 0.7 0.6 748 16.8 72.6 8.6 2.0

  Bagha Para 1 285 31.2 67.7 1.1 0.0 270 14.4 73.7 9.6 2.2

*Telabadal 1 1499 30.4 68.3 0.8 0.5 1470 18.0 70.9 10.3 0.9

*Uttar Hatsahar 1 570 26.1 72.5 0.9 0.5 609 17.4 69.8 11.0 1.8

  Uttar Hatsahar 1 360 25.8 72.2 1.1 0.8 385 15.8 68.1 13.5 2.6
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  Naopara 1 84 26.2 72.6 1.2 0.0 83 14.5 74.7 10.8 0.0

  Haji Para (Part-2) 1 126 27.0 73.0 0.0 0.0 141 23.4 71.6 4.3 0.7

*Uttar Maheshpur 1 524 32.6 66.4 0.4 0.6 507 17.8 70.6 10.1 1.6

  Uttar Maheshpur 1 251 29.9 69.7 0.0 0.4 243 14.8 76.1 8.2 0.8

  Shalukdubi 1 273 35.2 63.4 0.7 0.7 264 20.5 65.5 11.7 2.3

*Uttar Tausara 1 148 20.9 77.7 0.7 0.7 168 13.7 66.7 16.7 3.0

  Barail Union Total        7400 29.4 69.2 1.1 0.3 7640 16.9 71.1 10.7 1.4

*Alunja 1 45 28.9 71.1 0.0 0.0 46 19.6 71.7 2.2 6.5

*Bakhera Kamalgari 1 232 34.5 65.5 0.0 0.0 227 18.1 72.7 9.3 0.0

*Barail 1 285 29.8 68.4 1.8 0.0 318 18.9 70.1 11.0 0.0

*Bhasila 1 597 32.8 66.2 0.5 0.5 570 20.4 70.7 8.1 0.9

*Binay 1 1005 30.0 68.1 1.9 0.0 1085 18.2 67.5 13.3 1.1

  Binay 1 565 30.6 67.6 1.8 0.0 611 18.0 68.7 12.1 1.1

  Binay Panchkhupi 1 258 31.4 66.7 1.9 0.0 283 18.0 65.0 15.2 1.8

  Haripur 1 54 27.8 72.2 0.0 0.0 56 19.6 67.9 12.5 0.0

  Pratappara 1 128 25.8 71.1 3.1 0.0 135 18.5 66.7 14.8 0.0

*Dakshin Hatsahar 1 480 29.2 69.4 1.0 0.4 495 15.4 74.3 9.5 0.8

*Dakshin Telihar 1 156 23.1 76.3 0.6 0.0 174 16.7 71.3 10.9 1.1

*Deolia 1 220 30.0 68.2 1.4 0.5 207 14.5 75.4 10.1 0.0

*Golahar 1 313 31.0 69.0 0.0 0.0 341 15.2 68.6 14.1 2.1

*Gotahar 1 317 27.4 71.9 0.6 0.0 308 10.1 76.6 12.0 1.3

*Kalinga 1 148 35.1 62.8 2.0 0.0 161 16.8 67.7 15.5 0.0

*Kasba 1 929 26.4 71.2 1.6 0.9 964 17.1 72.5 8.4 2.0

  Hinda Kasba 1 466 23.0 75.1 1.3 0.6 496 18.5 73.8 7.3 0.4

  Hinda Bazar Barahi 1 234 26.9 72.2 0.4 0.4 213 12.7 78.9 7.0 1.4

  Gangair 1 132 30.3 61.4 6.1 2.3 136 16.9 64.0 12.5 6.6

  Rajbinay 1 97 36.1 62.9 0.0 1.0 119 19.3 65.5 10.9 4.2

*Kusumsahar 1 318 32.1 64.8 2.5 0.6 298 17.8 72.1 9.4 0.7

*Maiam Sherkul 1 166 33.7 64.5 1.8 0.0 160 13.8 75.6 9.4 1.3

*Matihas 1 320 29.1 70.3 0.6 0.0 335 15.8 74.6 9.3 0.3

*Muraripur 1 137 31.4 67.2 1.5 0.0 137 21.2 68.6 9.5 0.7

*Paschim Itail 1 361 28.0 70.9 0.8 0.3 385 20.3 63.9 13.0 2.9

  Paschim Itail 1 107 30.8 69.2 0.0 0.0 112 19.6 62.5 13.4 4.5

  Hinda Panchkhupy 1 254 26.8 71.7 1.2 0.4 273 20.5 64.5 12.8 2.2

*Sakharanja 1 621 26.6 71.7 0.6 1.1 655 16.0 69.5 11.3 3.2

*Sankarbagh 1 231 29.0 70.1 0.9 0.0 240 13.8 75.8 10.0 0.4

*Shashigram 1 251 27.5 72.5 0.0 0.0 258 13.2 74.4 12.0 0.4

  Shashigram 1 138 26.8 73.2 0.0 0.0 148 15.5 71.6 12.8 0.0
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  Belgari 1 113 28.3 71.7 0.0 0.0 110 10.0 78.2 10.9 0.9

*Uttar Basta 1 268 29.1 69.8 0.7 0.4 276 17.4 70.7 8.7 3.3

Khetlal Union Total        9096 30.8 68.0 0.9 0.4 8939 17.5 71.0 9.9 1.6

  Khetlal Union 1 4311 32.5 66.4 0.9 0.2 4080 17.9 71.5 9.2 1.4

  Khetlal Union 3 4785 29.2 69.5 0.8 0.5 4859 17.3 70.5 10.6 1.7

*Ati 1 1027 31.7 66.6 1.3 0.4 950 16.5 72.6 8.5 2.3

  Ati 1 511 30.7 68.5 0.6 0.2 474 17.1 72.4 8.6 1.9

  Ghuguil 1 338 34.0 63.9 1.5 0.6 325 18.5 71.1 7.4 3.1

  Dighi Para 1 178 30.3 66.3 2.8 0.6 151 10.6 76.8 10.6 2.0

*Binsara 1 533 32.3 65.7 1.7 0.4 480 18.5 73.3 7.7 0.4

*Dasara 1 1678 33.7 65.6 0.6 0.1 1582 18.2 70.8 9.7 1.3

  Shial Para 1 153 30.1 67.3 2.6 0.0 148 16.2 70.9 10.1 2.7

  Uttarpara 1 185 28.1 71.9 0.0 0.0 180 16.7 72.2 10.0 1.1

  Maligari 1 199 29.1 70.9 0.0 0.0 205 16.6 69.8 11.7 2.0

  Mosandal 1 168 28.0 71.4 0.6 0.0 173 19.7 69.4 9.8 1.2

  Monjhar 1 104 34.6 65.4 0.0 0.0 104 19.2 77.9 2.9 0.0

  Dwapukur 1 302 35.8 62.9 1.0 0.3 270 18.1 74.1 6.7 1.1

  Kazi Para 1 92 30.4 69.6 0.0 0.0 85 18.8 74.1 4.7 2.4

  Fakir Para 1 185 33.5 64.9 1.1 0.5 177 17.5 68.9 13.0 0.6

  Khan Para 1 60 28.3 71.7 0.0 0.0 67 26.9 59.7 10.4 3.0

  Talsana (Part-2) 1 230 48.7 51.3 0.0 0.0 173 18.5 67.1 13.9 0.6

*Ikargara 1 574 30.5 68.6 0.7 0.2 571 17.3 72.2 8.9 1.6

*Khetlal (Part-2) 3 4785 29.2 69.5 0.8 0.5 4859 17.3 70.5 10.6 1.7

  Sadar 3 606 30.7 68.5 0.7 0.2 563 16.9 69.3 10.7 3.2

  Rashal Para 3 145 27.6 71.0 1.4 0.0 164 20.7 67.1 9.8 2.4

  Khalisagari 3 267 25.8 72.7 1.1 0.4 289 13.1 74.4 10.4 2.1

  Mandail 3 473 24.9 72.5 1.9 0.6 503 16.5 70.2 10.5 2.8

  Khungia 3 141 27.7 70.9 0.0 1.4 146 11.6 72.6 15.1 0.7

  Harakula 3 175 26.9 68.6 1.1 3.4 170 14.1 72.9 11.8 1.2

  Gadhuka 3 86 29.1 68.6 2.3 0.0 97 20.6 59.8 17.5 2.1

  Itakhola 3 300 31.7 68.0 0.3 0.0 279 24.4 69.5 6.1 0.0

  Fakir Para 3 226 31.4 67.7 0.4 0.4 200 16.5 76.0 6.0 1.5

  Sardar Para 3 110 21.8 74.5 3.6 0.0 117 12.0 76.9 9.4 1.7

  Jalia Para 3 364 28.8 70.1 0.8 0.3 362 16.9 73.2 8.8 1.1

  Rampura 3 344 27.3 71.5 0.6 0.6 365 16.4 72.9 9.3 1.4

  Koralgari 3 375 33.3 66.1 0.0 0.5 356 18.8 69.1 10.4 1.7

  Kanpara 3 50 26.0 72.0 0.0 2.0 55 14.5 72.7 12.7 0.0

  Bakasi Para 3 98 32.7 66.3 1.0 0.0 93 16.1 72.0 10.8 1.1
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  Surjaban 3 325 30.5 69.2 0.3 0.0 356 19.1 68.8 11.0 1.1

  Mali Para 3 191 29.8 70.2 0.0 0.0 200 14.0 68.5 15.0 2.5

  Paik Para 3 156 26.3 71.8 1.3 0.6 173 15.0 68.8 15.6 0.6

  Dankurail 3 213 32.4 66.7 0.5 0.5 235 24.3 66.4 8.5 0.9

  Sagarampur 3 68 32.4 67.6 0.0 0.0 71 12.7 71.8 14.1 1.4

  Kazi Para 3 72 37.5 59.7 2.8 0.0 65 21.5 61.5 16.9 0.0

*Mukul 1 135 29.6 68.1 2.2 0.0 139 18.0 69.8 11.5 0.7

*Paschim Sarail 1 364 33.5 66.2 0.0 0.3 358 19.8 69.3 10.1 0.8

  Mamudpur Union Total        8535 31.7 66.9 1.1 0.3 8366 16.7 71.4 10.3 1.6

*Aimapur 1 655 31.1 67.5 0.9 0.5 667 17.5 70.5 9.9 2.1

  Aimapur 1 535 29.3 69.3 0.9 0.4 565 18.2 69.2 10.4 2.1

  Konia Para 1 120 39.2 59.2 0.8 0.8 102 13.7 77.5 6.9 2.0

*Amira 1 467 31.9 66.0 1.7 0.4 445 17.3 71.5 9.4 1.8

*Baruil 1 548 29.2 69.9 0.4 0.5 552 15.9 71.9 10.9 1.3

*Belta Bandighi 1 331 31.1 67.4 1.2 0.3 330 15.5 72.1 9.7 2.7

  Bandighi 1 157 28.7 69.4 1.9 0.0 158 16.5 70.9 10.1 2.5

  Belta 1 100 31.0 69.0 0.0 0.0 96 13.5 77.1 7.3 2.1

  Amjhuki 1 74 36.5 60.8 1.4 1.4 76 15.8 68.4 11.8 3.9

*Dakshin Tausara 1 152 32.2 67.1 0.0 0.7 158 13.3 72.2 9.5 5.1

*Ziapur 1 700 30.9 67.7 1.1 0.3 692 16.9 71.5 9.8 1.7

*Mahabatpur 1 1769 31.8 67.2 1.0 0.0 1730 18.2 69.4 11.7 0.7

  Mahabatpur 1 1680 31.5 67.4 1.1 0.0 1652 18.2 69.2 11.8 0.7

  Dighir Para 1 89 37.1 62.9 0.0 0.0 78 17.9 71.8 10.3 0.0

*Mamudpur 1 1021 31.0 67.4 1.5 0.1 1007 16.4 71.4 10.0 2.2

*Mirzapur 1 688 30.4 68.3 0.6 0.7 681 17.0 72.8 8.8 1.3

*Paschim Deogaon 1 612 32.7 66.0 0.5 0.8 572 14.2 74.0 9.4 2.4

*Paschim Durgapur 1 149 28.2 69.8 1.3 0.7 145 16.6 73.1 9.0 1.4

  Paschim Durgapur 1 31 32.3 67.7 0.0 0.0 30 13.3 70.0 13.3 3.3

  Jaisinga 1 51 23.5 74.5 2.0 0.0 55 18.2 72.7 7.3 1.8

  Khandar 1 67 29.9 67.2 1.5 1.5 60 16.7 75.0 8.3 0.0

*Paschim Krishnapur 1 2 50.0 50.0 0.0 0.0 5 60.0 40.0 0.0 0.0

*Rasulpur 1 981 36.0 62.9 0.9 0.2 890 16.4 72.5 10.6 0.6

*Samantahar 1 460 30.9 66.7 2.4 0.0 492 15.0 72.0 10.8 2.2

Panchbibi Upazila Total        95165 31.3 67.5 0.9 0.2 94169 18.6 70.7 9.3 1.3

  Panchbibi Upazila 1 85877 31.1 67.8 0.9 0.2 84972 18.3 71.1 9.3 1.3

  Panchbibi Upazila 2 9288 33.9 64.8 1.0 0.2 9197 21.6 67.5 9.8 1.1

Panchbibi  Paurashava 2 9288 33.9 64.8 1.0 0.2 9197 21.6 67.5 9.8 1.1

  Ward No-01 Total        907 33.5 66.0 0.2 0.2 921 20.5 68.5 9.9 1.1
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*Balighata (Part-1) Purba 2 567 33.2 66.1 0.4 0.4 576 20.7 66.3 11.3 1.7

*Hariharpur 2 340 34.1 65.9 0.0 0.0 345 20.3 72.2 7.5 0.0

  Ward No-02 Total        1324 35.4 63.8 0.5 0.3 1422 28.5 63.3 7.5 0.7

*Balighata (Part-2)Dakshin 2 1324 35.4 63.8 0.5 0.3 1422 28.5 63.3 7.5 0.7

  Ward No-03 Total        830 38.6 59.6 1.1 0.7 761 22.5 67.9 8.7 0.9

*Balighata (Part-3)Madhya 2 830 38.6 59.6 1.1 0.7 761 22.5 67.9 8.7 0.9

  Ward No-04 Total        1198 30.9 68.1 0.8 0.2 1218 18.1 69.7 10.4 1.7

*Bara Narayanpur 2 274 29.2 69.3 1.5 0.0 285 19.6 69.1 9.5 1.8

*Malancha 2 696 29.9 69.4 0.7 0.0 712 17.1 71.3 10.1 1.4

*Sita 2 228 36.0 62.7 0.4 0.9 221 19.5 65.2 12.7 2.7

  Ward No-05 Total        1455 31.7 66.7 1.4 0.2 1321 21.0 68.9 9.2 1.0

*Damdama 2 1455 31.7 66.7 1.4 0.2 1321 21.0 68.9 9.2 1.0

  Ward No-06 Total        903 32.2 66.7 0.9 0.2 911 17.5 70.8 10.4 1.3

*Karatti (Part) Dakshin 2 321 33.3 64.8 1.6 0.3 315 15.2 70.8 12.4 1.6

*Nakurgchi 2 369 35.5 64.5 0.0 0.0 368 19.0 69.3 10.6 1.1

*Radhabari 2 213 24.9 73.2 1.4 0.5 228 18.0 73.2 7.5 1.3

  Ward No-07 Total        727 34.8 63.0 1.9 0.3 757 23.5 63.4 12.0 1.1

*Dakshin Gopalpur (Damdama) 2 727 34.8 63.0 1.9 0.3 757 23.5 63.4 12.0 1.1

  Ward No-08 Total        820 34.1 63.9 1.8 0.1 809 18.9 67.9 12.0 1.2

*Panchbibi 2 820 34.1 63.9 1.8 0.1 809 18.9 67.9 12.0 1.2

  Ward No-09 Total        1124 35.5 63.4 1.1 0.0 1077 21.4 67.6 9.7 1.3

*Danejpur 2 1124 35.5 63.4 1.1 0.0 1077 21.4 67.6 9.7 1.3

  Aolai Union Total        12233 30.5 68.4 0.8 0.2 12345 17.9 70.9 9.7 1.5

*Abdul Bahapur 1 199 25.1 74.4 0.5 0.0 203 14.8 75.9 9.4 0.0

*Aolai 1 353 29.5 67.4 3.1 0.0 359 17.3 71.0 10.6 1.1

*Boira 1 120 38.3 59.2 1.7 0.8 110 23.6 69.1 4.5 2.7

*Baulia 1 602 31.4 67.3 1.3 0.0 579 17.8 73.1 7.9 1.2

  Mugar Pundipur 1 146 28.1 69.9 2.1 0.0 147 17.0 73.5 8.2 1.4

  Dugar Para 1 278 34.9 63.3 1.8 0.0 242 17.8 74.4 7.0 0.8

  Jantari 1 178 28.7 71.3 0.0 0.0 190 18.4 71.1 8.9 1.6

*Bharahut Chak 1 1219 31.3 67.9 0.4 0.3 1211 16.5 72.7 8.6 2.2

  Bharahut 1 269 29.4 68.8 0.7 1.1 255 18.4 72.9 7.5 1.2

  Haripur 1 151 32.5 65.6 1.3 0.7 143 14.7 68.5 10.5 6.3

  Kharia Para 1 83 18.1 81.9 0.0 0.0 85 14.1 77.6 8.2 0.0

  Naya Para 1 244 32.0 68.0 0.0 0.0 253 15.0 79.1 5.5 0.4

  Shirati 1 472 34.1 65.7 0.2 0.0 475 17.3 69.5 10.3 2.9

*Bihigaon 1 83 19.3 79.5 1.2 0.0 86 11.6 79.1 9.3 0.0

*Bansira 1 266 30.8 68.0 1.1 0.0 259 14.3 70.7 14.3 0.8
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*Chatinali 1 570 37.5 60.9 1.1 0.5 519 18.3 68.2 11.8 1.7

*Dhaltikar 1 61 37.7 62.3 0.0 0.0 59 18.6 81.4 0.0 0.0

*Gorna 1 688 26.6 72.7 0.6 0.1 724 17.1 71.3 10.2 1.4

*Jabekpur 1 127 21.3 78.7 0.0 0.0 139 15.1 74.8 8.6 1.4

*Jhanjair 1 60 30.0 70.0 0.0 0.0 75 26.7 73.3 0.0 0.0

*Jhinail 1 164 32.3 65.2 0.6 1.8 173 23.7 64.7 9.8 1.7

*Kakra Pathanpur 1 273 35.9 64.1 0.0 0.0 251 15.5 71.7 12.4 0.4

*Kanthali 1 273 28.9 69.6 1.5 0.0 289 16.6 75.1 7.3 1.0

*Khidirpur 1 142 33.1 66.9 0.0 0.0 151 23.2 66.9 9.9 0.0

*Kulanchya 1 415 32.8 65.8 1.0 0.5 420 19.3 69.5 9.5 1.7

*Lakshmikula 1 97 42.3 56.7 1.0 0.0 102 33.3 53.9 9.8 2.9

*Magura 1 194 35.1 64.4 0.0 0.5 185 17.3 70.3 9.7 2.7

*Naogaon 1 401 31.4 67.6 1.0 0.0 376 17.6 72.9 8.8 0.8

*Paikardari 1 272 26.5 73.5 0.0 0.0 284 18.0 72.2 8.5 1.4

*Panial 1 669 29.4 69.1 1.3 0.1 654 16.4 71.3 11.2 1.2

  Panial 1 644 29.3 69.1 1.4 0.2 624 16.0 71.6 11.1 1.3

  Mamuda Para 1 25 32.0 68.0 0.0 0.0 30 23.3 63.3 13.3 0.0

*Pingalu 1 535 35.9 63.0 0.9 0.2 503 19.5 67.8 11.3 1.4

*Roygaon 1 1686 29.6 69.2 0.8 0.4 1778 18.9 69.8 9.1 2.2

  Roygaon 1 271 27.7 71.2 1.1 0.0 292 20.5 69.2 7.5 2.7

  Chatkhur 1 359 26.2 73.8 0.0 0.0 380 18.4 76.1 5.3 0.3

  Makul 1 192 34.4 63.5 1.6 0.5 193 17.6 69.4 9.8 3.1

  Naodoba 1 345 29.3 69.0 1.2 0.6 376 18.6 67.3 11.2 2.9

  Fatehpur 1 177 31.1 67.8 1.1 0.0 174 18.4 67.8 13.8 0.0

  Dahuria 1 342 31.6 67.0 0.3 1.2 363 19.3 67.5 9.6 3.6

*Sahargari 1 69 34.8 62.3 1.4 1.4 71 14.1 64.8 18.3 2.8

*Salatti 1 641 27.8 71.3 0.8 0.2 691 20.5 68.2 9.1 2.2

  Salatti 1 299 30.4 68.9 0.7 0.0 301 20.9 71.4 5.3 2.3

  Binni Para 1 181 26.5 71.8 1.1 0.6 202 19.3 64.4 13.9 2.5

  Bania Pukur 1 161 24.2 75.2 0.6 0.0 188 21.3 67.0 10.1 1.6

*Santa Digar 1 439 29.4 70.2 0.2 0.2 432 15.5 72.9 10.9 0.7

  Dole Para 1 416 29.3 70.2 0.2 0.2 407 14.7 73.5 11.1 0.7

  Chak Siddeshwari 1 23 30.4 69.6 0.0 0.0 25 28.0 64.0 8.0 0.0

*Santa Gurni 1 269 28.6 71.0 0.0 0.4 287 13.6 73.9 12.2 0.3

*Shimulgari 1 75 13.3 86.7 0.0 0.0 88 18.2 77.3 3.4 1.1

*Sirata 1 270 30.4 68.9 0.4 0.4 265 18.1 71.3 10.6 0.0

*Sreekrishnapur 1 764 28.0 70.8 1.0 0.1 803 17.7 71.0 10.0 1.4

*Sukna Pushkarini 1 237 33.8 66.2 0.0 0.0 219 19.2 71.7 8.7 0.5
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  Atapur Union Total        10011 33.1 65.5 1.2 0.2 9929 21.7 68.0 9.1 1.3

*Aima Para 1 294 34.0 65.3 0.7 0.0 260 17.3 75.0 6.2 1.5

*Angara 1 705 30.2 68.4 1.3 0.1 702 18.7 70.2 9.7 1.4

  Mukundapur 1 205 28.8 70.7 0.5 0.0 201 17.4 71.6 9.0 2.0

  Sarakchara 1 66 24.2 68.2 7.6 0.0 66 13.6 71.2 15.2 0.0

  Fulbhan 1 68 26.5 69.1 2.9 1.5 73 26.0 65.8 5.5 2.7

  Angara 1 366 32.8 66.9 0.3 0.0 362 18.8 70.2 9.9 1.1

*Atapur 1 884 25.3 73.8 0.7 0.2 923 17.3 73.5 7.9 1.3

  Atapur 1 572 25.7 73.6 0.7 0.0 576 17.9 74.3 6.8 1.0

  Galakata 1 312 24.7 74.0 0.6 0.6 347 16.4 72.0 9.8 1.7

*Baran 1 427 27.4 71.2 1.4 0.0 420 16.4 74.3 8.8 0.5

*Bazitpur 1 761 56.6 43.2 0.0 0.1 769 49.9 44.0 5.1 1.0

*Bhalukgari 1 322 32.9 66.8 0.3 0.0 304 18.4 73.0 7.6 1.0

*Biranjan 1 325 28.3 70.5 0.6 0.6 339 14.5 74.0 9.4 2.1

*Chandpur 1 412 30.6 68.2 0.7 0.5 422 17.8 71.8 9.7 0.7

*Chhelobelo 1 281 28.8 69.4 1.8 0.0 257 15.2 77.0 7.8 0.0

*Daudpur 1 101 22.8 74.3 0.0 3.0 109 17.4 70.6 11.9 0.0

*Dibakarpur 1 159 35.2 64.2 0.6 0.0 157 20.4 69.4 7.6 2.5

*Ganai 1 249 29.7 69.1 1.2 0.0 237 15.6 71.3 11.0 2.1

*Hazrapur 1 395 31.6 68.1 0.3 0.0 430 27.2 60.2 9.8 2.8

  Fiphar Char 1 147 32.0 67.3 0.7 0.0 187 37.4 47.1 12.3 3.2

  Hazrapur 1 248 31.5 68.5 0.0 0.0 243 19.3 70.4 7.8 2.5

*Jagadishpur 1 96 34.4 64.6 1.0 0.0 113 15.9 70.8 12.4 0.9

*Kalandarpur 1 256 26.6 69.9 3.5 0.0 267 15.0 70.4 12.7 1.9

*Mahipur 1 1004 37.1 60.6 2.1 0.3 904 24.0 65.6 9.1 1.3

  Dhayaipur 1 209 34.4 61.7 2.9 1.0 199 21.1 68.3 7.5 3.0

  Mahipur 1 795 37.7 60.3 1.9 0.1 705 24.8 64.8 9.5 0.9

*Majhina 1 505 34.1 64.4 1.6 0.0 517 21.1 65.6 11.4 1.9

*Nilti 1 391 29.4 69.1 1.0 0.5 420 18.8 71.4 9.5 0.2

  Nilti Para 1 228 29.4 68.9 1.3 0.4 252 18.3 69.0 12.3 0.4

  Nilti 1 163 29.4 69.3 0.6 0.6 168 19.6 75.0 5.4 0.0

*Pakuria 1 484 28.7 70.2 1.0 0.0 490 16.5 70.0 11.4 2.0

*Prannathpur 1 21 28.6 66.7 4.8 0.0 33 33.3 42.4 24.2 0.0

*Rampur 1 197 31.0 69.0 0.0 0.0 193 16.6 78.8 4.7 0.0

*Uchai 1 1229 34.7 63.1 2.1 0.2 1174 21.9 66.5 10.7 0.9

  Surjahpur 1 616 37.2 59.3 3.4 0.2 593 26.5 61.6 12.0 0.0

  Chak Para 1 238 31.9 67.2 0.4 0.4 223 17.9 71.3 7.6 3.1

  Kaimari 1 159 34.0 64.2 1.9 0.0 140 12.1 76.4 9.3 2.1
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  Uchai 1 216 31.0 68.5 0.5 0.0 218 19.7 68.8 11.5 0.0

*Uchitpur 1 449 28.1 71.3 0.7 0.0 427 18.0 74.2 5.9 1.9

*Urani 1 64 42.2 56.3 1.6 0.0 62 25.8 61.3 11.3 1.6

  Aymarasulpur Union Total        11301 30.2 68.6 0.9 0.3 11045 17.2 72.2 9.0 1.5

*Agair 1 196 34.7 62.8 2.0 0.5 179 19.0 72.1 7.8 1.1

*Anantapur 1 155 32.9 66.5 0.6 0.0 121 14.0 78.5 7.4 0.0

*Arzi Anantapur 1 688 29.4 69.8 0.7 0.1 661 13.5 76.7 8.9 0.9

*Bhagabanpur 1 62 32.3 67.7 0.0 0.0 56 10.7 75.0 12.5 1.8

*Birinchi 1 121 33.9 63.6 2.5 0.0 120 20.8 66.7 9.2 3.3

*Budhail 1 446 32.3 67.0 0.7 0.0 413 15.5 71.9 10.2 2.4

*Chit Manik 1 397 31.7 67.3 1.0 0.0 390 19.0 70.3 8.5 2.3

*Chhota Manik 1 478 32.6 66.5 0.8 0.0 441 17.5 73.9 7.7 0.9

*Dakshin Joydebpur 1 169 27.8 72.2 0.0 0.0 175 21.1 69.1 9.7 0.0

*Damodarpur 1 257 23.7 76.3 0.0 0.0 263 12.5 77.2 9.5 0.8

*Darpal 1 141 34.8 65.2 0.0 0.0 120 11.7 78.3 10.0 0.0

*Gopinathpur 1 225 24.4 74.2 0.9 0.4 243 22.2 68.3 7.0 2.5

*Jamalpur 1 311 30.9 66.6 1.6 1.0 312 20.2 66.3 9.9 3.5

*Koria 1 2507 29.2 69.3 1.2 0.2 2460 16.9 71.7 9.5 1.9

  Lakshma 1 340 25.6 72.6 1.5 0.3 332 16.3 75.9 7.5 0.3

  Satbaria 1 325 26.2 72.6 0.9 0.3 339 17.7 69.6 10.3 2.4

  Kadubari 1 531 29.4 69.1 0.9 0.6 519 16.6 72.3 8.9 2.3

  Nadyana 1 166 22.3 75.9 1.8 0.0 171 16.4 76.0 5.3 2.3

  Karia 1 1145 32.1 66.6 1.3 0.0 1099 17.1 70.2 10.7 2.0

*Keshabpur 1 394 27.7 71.6 0.8 0.0 392 17.6 70.9 10.5 1.0

*Khas Batta 1 854 34.4 64.5 0.8 0.2 836 16.6 69.5 11.8 2.0

*Kutubpur 1 38 13.2 86.8 0.0 0.0 51 23.5 68.6 7.8 0.0

*Malidaha 1 709 32.6 66.1 1.3 0.0 690 18.1 71.4 9.0 1.4

*Mridha Para 1 182 26.9 72.5 0.5 0.0 181 15.5 72.9 9.4 2.2

*Paschim Krishnapur 1 204 31.9 68.1 0.0 0.0 202 19.3 69.8 7.9 3.0

*Paschim Manik 1 407 31.7 67.8 0.5 0.0 438 20.5 69.9 8.2 1.4

*Ramnagar 1 365 26.8 71.8 1.1 0.3 365 18.4 75.6 5.8 0.3

*Rasulpur 1 1437 28.5 69.9 0.9 0.7 1405 17.8 73.5 7.8 0.9

*Raghunathpur 1 363 31.4 66.9 0.3 1.4 351 17.1 72.6 9.4 0.9

*Uttar Joydebpur 1 195 30.8 69.2 0.0 0.0 180 12.2 77.8 8.9 1.1

  Bagjana Union Total        9463 31.0 67.7 0.9 0.3 9350 18.7 70.7 9.0 1.6

*Amail 1 156 27.6 69.9 2.6 0.0 149 15.4 75.8 7.4 1.3

*Bagjana 1 168 26.2 72.0 1.8 0.0 176 15.9 69.3 13.1 1.7

*Bhimpur 1 568 29.0 69.7 0.7 0.5 445 19.6 66.3 11.9 2.2
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*Bhuidoba 1 389 32.4 66.8 0.8 0.0 369 18.7 76.2 4.3 0.8

*Chak Samser 1 178 29.2 69.1 1.1 0.6 187 13.9 66.3 17.1 2.7

*Chechra 1 582 32.5 66.2 0.9 0.5 581 21.2 73.3 3.8 1.7

*Ghorapa 1 380 29.5 69.7 0.3 0.5 370 17.0 75.4 7.0 0.5

*Jibonpur 1 283 28.3 70.7 0.7 0.4 301 15.6 70.4 12.0 2.0

*Kaya 1 468 29.7 68.8 0.6 0.9 432 15.0 72.5 10.6 1.9

*Khorda 1 158 31.6 67.7 0.6 0.0 169 19.5 66.3 7.7 6.5

*Khorda Mahasul 1 1147 33.7 64.7 1.1 0.4 1164 21.1 66.5 10.7 1.6

*Kutahara 1 733 31.1 68.2 0.1 0.5 765 20.9 70.5 6.7 2.0

*Paschim Ramchandrapur 1 1202 32.9 65.5 1.2 0.3 1177 19.1 69.8 10.0 1.0

*Rambhadrapur 1 835 33.1 66.0 0.8 0.1 858 19.1 70.4 9.1 1.4

*Sekta 1 1037 30.5 67.6 1.7 0.2 1043 18.3 70.4 9.8 1.5

  Sekta 1 661 31.0 67.3 1.7 0.0 673 18.7 69.1 10.7 1.5

  Danga Para 1 376 29.5 68.1 1.9 0.5 370 17.6 72.7 8.1 1.6

*Tripura 1 235 32.8 67.2 0.0 0.0 226 15.9 81.9 2.2 0.0

*Uttar Gopalpur 1 637 27.8 71.3 0.6 0.3 663 17.5 71.5 9.5 1.5

*Uttar Krishnapur 1 307 26.1 73.0 1.0 0.0 275 16.7 74.9 6.2 2.2

  Balighata Union Total        9432 31.2 67.9 0.7 0.2 9236 17.4 71.5 9.8 1.3

*Arazi Pathabuka 1 252 29.4 70.6 0.0 0.0 242 14.5 76.4 8.7 0.4

*Atul 1 757 27.9 71.1 0.8 0.3 774 16.0 73.6 8.9 1.4

*Baguri 1 241 30.3 68.5 1.2 0.0 248 16.5 69.4 8.9 5.2

*Birnagar 1 1831 31.3 68.1 0.5 0.1 1738 16.4 72.6 10.4 0.6

*Debkhanda 1 698 34.4 65.5 0.1 0.0 675 18.1 71.7 9.3 0.9

*Ganeshpur 1 648 30.4 68.8 0.8 0.0 653 18.5 71.7 8.3 1.5

*Kanspur 1 336 31.8 67.6 0.0 0.6 351 21.4 72.4 6.0 0.3

*Karatti 1 502 31.1 67.1 1.6 0.2 500 19.0 70.4 8.8 1.8

  Dargah Para 1 318 34.3 64.2 1.6 0.0 325 21.2 66.5 9.5 2.8

  Bhagabanpur 1 112 24.1 74.1 0.9 0.9 94 8.5 87.2 4.3 0.0

  Radhanagar 1 72 27.8 69.4 2.8 0.0 81 22.2 66.7 11.1 0.0

*Khas Baguri 1 624 33.7 64.7 0.6 1.0 636 16.2 69.7 13.2 0.9

*Koktara 1 538 30.3 69.3 0.4 0.0 539 17.4 71.8 8.9 1.9

*Krishnapur 1 186 29.6 68.8 1.6 0.0 203 19.2 67.5 9.4 3.9

*Madhkhor 1 412 30.1 69.9 0.0 0.0 406 12.3 75.9 10.8 1.0

*Mahabbatpur 1 113 30.1 67.3 2.7 0.0 109 12.8 75.2 10.1 1.8

*Naoda 1 756 36.6 62.0 1.2 0.1 717 19.0 68.9 11.0 1.1

*Patabuka 1 583 26.6 72.4 0.5 0.5 595 16.3 72.8 9.2 1.7

*Prayagpur 1 115 41.7 57.4 0.9 0.0 103 22.3 68.9 7.8 1.0

*Purba Manik 1 216 22.7 77.3 0.0 0.0 104 16.3 71.2 12.5 0.0
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*Sultanpur 1 624 31.7 66.2 1.9 0.2 643 21.6 66.3 11.2 0.9

  Dharanji Union Total        11714 30.0 68.8 0.9 0.2 11589 17.2 72.9 8.8 1.1

*Baguan 1 479 27.3 69.9 2.3 0.4 482 17.6 71.4 10.0 1.0

*Chak Simulia 1 120 35.0 63.3 1.7 0.0 118 19.5 66.1 13.6 0.8

*Daibaknandanpur 1 416 26.0 73.8 0.2 0.0 421 15.9 74.3 8.1 1.7

*Dharanji 1 1262 30.8 68.8 0.3 0.1 1234 16.5 75.2 7.7 0.6

*Doghara 1 154 37.0 62.3 0.0 0.6 142 15.5 68.3 12.0 4.2

*Hajipur 1 169 31.4 63.9 3.6 1.2 150 18.7 71.3 9.3 0.7

*Hatkhola 1 279 28.3 70.6 0.0 1.1 280 18.6 71.1 9.3 1.1

*Jogaipur 1 182 30.8 68.7 0.0 0.5 186 18.8 70.4 9.7 1.1

*Kachna 1 202 34.2 65.8 0.0 0.0 191 12.0 75.4 12.6 0.0

*Kotalibag 1 289 26.0 70.9 2.1 1.0 306 19.3 69.6 9.8 1.3

*Mirzapur 1 236 29.7 69.1 1.3 0.0 229 19.2 72.1 5.7 3.1

*Nandail 1 576 30.0 68.1 1.2 0.7 598 19.1 70.1 9.2 1.7

*Nitaran 1 173 33.5 64.2 1.2 1.2 170 20.6 65.3 12.9 1.2

*Parail 1 811 27.9 71.3 0.7 0.1 817 14.8 73.6 10.4 1.2

*Parbatipur 1 286 27.6 70.6 1.7 0.0 277 16.2 76.2 5.4 2.2

*Polasgar 1 235 34.0 66.0 0.0 0.0 217 18.0 71.9 10.1 0.0

*Raipur 1 631 30.6 66.7 2.2 0.5 639 18.6 72.1 8.1 1.1

*Salua 1 494 31.0 68.0 1.0 0.0 452 15.9 75.0 9.1 0.0

*Ratanpur 1 1656 30.7 68.7 0.5 0.1 1627 17.9 71.7 9.2 1.2

*Rupapur 1 142 26.1 73.9 0.0 0.0 136 16.2 72.8 10.3 0.7

*Samsabad 1 705 28.9 69.8 1.3 0.0 699 17.2 72.5 9.3 1.0

*Srimantapur 1 480 30.2 69.6 0.2 0.0 494 18.2 78.1 3.4 0.2

*Tajpur 1 233 24.0 75.5 0.4 0.0 239 16.3 75.7 7.5 0.4

*Uchna 1 1504 31.8 67.3 0.7 0.2 1485 16.5 73.5 8.9 1.1

  Kusumba Union Total        12055 31.7 66.9 1.2 0.2 11755 19.0 70.8 9.3 1.0

*Andalgaon 1 335 33.7 65.7 0.6 0.0 327 22.6 69.7 6.1 1.5

*Arziandulgaon 1 131 30.5 66.4 1.5 1.5 161 28.6 59.0 10.6 1.9

*Azra Sidhail 1 304 31.9 67.8 0.3 0.0 290 19.7 68.3 11.7 0.3

*Bagan 1 303 26.7 71.3 2.0 0.0 304 16.4 76.3 5.9 1.3

*Banshkhur 1 538 31.4 67.1 1.5 0.0 530 18.3 70.4 11.3 0.0

*Bara Pukuria 1 144 27.1 70.8 1.4 0.7 166 22.3 65.7 9.6 2.4

*Baze Dhurail 1 123 27.6 72.4 0.0 0.0 123 17.1 74.0 6.5 2.4

*Bridhigram 1 581 33.0 65.9 0.9 0.2 512 15.8 75.6 8.0 0.6

*Chak Ghosal 1 141 31.9 66.0 1.4 0.7 146 21.2 67.1 10.3 1.4

*Chak Gobinda 1 39 38.5 61.5 0.0 0.0 35 20.0 65.7 11.4 2.9

*Chak Salaipur 1 66 34.8 65.2 0.0 0.0 72 20.8 58.3 19.4 1.4
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*Chak Sidhail 1 369 33.3 65.9 0.8 0.0 346 19.7 74.0 6.1 0.3

*Chhalakhur 1 117 34.2 63.2 2.6 0.0 108 15.7 71.3 13.0 0.0

*Dahad Pur 1 89 30.3 68.5 0.0 1.1 90 26.7 66.7 4.4 2.2

*Dhakar Para 1 288 35.1 64.2 0.7 0.0 275 19.3 67.6 13.1 0.0

*Dhurail 1 844 34.2 64.9 0.7 0.1 783 20.1 70.2 8.8 0.9

*Ganguria 1 2519 30.8 67.4 1.7 0.2 2524 19.5 69.1 10.9 0.6

  Kadam Pukur 1 114 36.0 62.3 1.8 0.0 111 20.7 66.7 12.6 0.0

  Kata Pukur 1 221 27.6 71.5 0.5 0.5 246 18.3 69.1 11.0 1.6

  Kashiabari 1 137 30.7 65.0 4.4 0.0 124 21.0 68.5 10.5 0.0

  Joyhar 1 317 28.1 71.0 0.9 0.0 321 17.8 71.3 10.3 0.6

  Abar Para 1 161 29.8 68.3 1.2 0.6 168 23.8 66.7 6.5 3.0

  Math Para 1 340 33.5 64.7 1.8 0.0 332 16.0 68.7 15.1 0.3

  Pirpal 1 363 35.5 62.0 2.5 0.0 350 22.9 64.9 12.3 0.0

  Khamar Para 1 297 26.6 72.7 0.3 0.3 308 18.5 72.4 9.1 0.0

  Sharar Para 1 275 27.6 70.9 1.5 0.0 288 19.4 69.8 10.4 0.3

  Latpara 1 294 32.7 63.9 3.1 0.3 276 19.6 70.3 9.1 1.1

*Gobindapur 1 543 31.3 68.3 0.4 0.0 557 19.9 70.7 8.6 0.7

*Gohara 1 168 29.8 68.5 1.2 0.6 161 18.0 73.3 6.8 1.9

*Habibpur 1 530 31.7 68.1 0.2 0.0 527 17.8 75.0 6.6 0.6

*Hakimpur Kaijuri 1 454 31.5 67.8 0.7 0.0 456 18.2 72.1 8.1 1.5

*Jora 1 93 31.2 65.6 1.1 2.2 88 14.8 73.9 9.1 2.3

*Kamalpur 1 122 23.8 76.2 0.0 0.0 78 15.4 73.1 9.0 2.6

*Kashara 1 618 29.1 68.1 1.9 0.8 602 17.4 72.4 7.0 3.2

*Khas Sidhail 1 155 32.3 63.9 2.6 1.3 145 15.2 69.0 13.8 2.1

*Kuatpur 1 415 32.3 67.7 0.0 0.0 406 17.5 72.9 9.1 0.5

*Narayanpur 1 189 33.3 64.6 1.6 0.5 185 18.9 71.9 7.6 1.6

*Panchail 1 204 27.5 71.6 1.0 0.0 187 11.8 80.2 7.0 1.1

*Pukur Para 1 140 32.9 67.1 0.0 0.0 138 16.7 71.0 10.9 1.4

*Purba Krishnapur 1 485 35.7 64.1 0.2 0.0 460 21.5 70.9 6.5 1.1

*Rahamatpur 1 161 34.2 62.7 3.1 0.0 145 12.4 74.5 13.1 0.0

*Runihali 1 259 30.5 68.7 0.8 0.0 270 18.1 69.3 12.2 0.4

*Sonakul 1 190 36.3 59.5 4.2 0.0 181 24.9 66.9 8.3 0.0

*Sasari 1 64 31.3 64.1 3.1 1.6 72 18.1 58.3 18.1 5.6

*Telihar 1 334 31.4 65.6 3.0 0.0 305 19.0 71.8 9.2 0.0

  Mohamadpur Union Total        9668 31.0 68.1 0.6 0.3 9723 17.6 71.4 9.8 1.2

*Amirpur 1 248 31.5 68.1 0.4 0.0 248 16.1 71.4 12.5 0.0

*Amlagari 1 129 29.5 69.8 0.8 0.0 125 14.4 70.4 12.8 2.4

*Baharampur 1 379 28.0 71.8 0.0 0.3 394 18.3 71.1 9.9 0.8
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*Bakila 1 160 26.9 71.3 1.9 0.0 150 12.7 78.0 8.7 0.7

*Barail 1 304 28.0 71.7 0.3 0.0 327 17.1 71.9 8.9 2.1

*Barakandi 1 584 34.2 64.7 1.0 0.0 602 21.3 66.3 11.5 1.0

*Belkhur 1 423 32.4 66.0 0.5 1.2 396 19.7 70.5 9.1 0.8

*Berakhai 1 152 30.9 68.4 0.0 0.7 146 19.2 72.6 8.2 0.0

*Bindhara 1 300 31.3 66.3 1.7 0.7 288 12.8 72.6 13.2 1.4

*Kamargaon 1 278 27.0 71.9 0.7 0.4 308 20.5 70.5 6.8 2.3

*Kayeskul 1 153 32.0 67.3 0.0 0.7 138 13.0 76.8 9.4 0.7

*Keorta 1 405 34.8 64.2 1.0 0.0 394 20.1 68.0 10.7 1.3

*Khokshagari 1 197 28.9 70.1 0.0 1.0 199 11.6 75.9 9.0 3.5

*Laknahar 1 265 29.4 70.6 0.0 0.0 249 14.5 76.7 8.0 0.8

*Mohammadpur 1 533 28.5 70.4 0.6 0.6 548 16.6 73.2 8.8 1.5

*Molan 1 397 31.5 67.5 0.5 0.5 426 18.8 70.2 9.2 1.9

*Nakura 1 126 27.8 71.4 0.8 0.0 118 16.1 74.6 8.5 0.8

*Nandala 1 200 32.5 66.5 0.5 0.5 200 19.0 68.0 11.5 1.5

*Nandas 1 192 32.8 66.7 0.0 0.5 189 16.4 72.5 9.0 2.1

*Nandigaon 1 754 28.8 70.7 0.4 0.1 778 15.4 72.9 10.8 0.9

*Nikardighi 1 193 33.7 66.3 0.0 0.0 163 16.0 79.1 4.3 0.6

*Pabahar 1 216 32.9 65.3 1.4 0.5 226 17.3 69.0 13.7 0.0

*Panchgachhi 1 296 25.7 74.3 0.0 0.0 362 23.5 66.0 9.9 0.6

*Panikhur 1 172 29.7 68.0 1.7 0.6 171 17.5 70.8 9.9 1.8

*Raygaon 1 354 32.5 67.5 0.0 0.0 366 18.3 69.7 9.3 2.7

*Rasidpur 1 809 29.3 69.3 1.2 0.1 849 17.8 70.1 11.2 0.9

*Sahazadpur 1 52 38.5 61.5 0.0 0.0 62 24.2 61.3 12.9 1.6

*Sarail 1 407 37.8 62.2 0.0 0.0 368 19.0 73.4 7.1 0.5

*Sona Para 1 472 33.3 66.7 0.0 0.0 468 17.7 71.6 9.0 1.7

*Sukurmayi 1 518 32.0 65.8 1.9 0.2 465 15.5 75.5 7.7 1.3
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Joypurhat Zila Total        459645 340002 246240 154891 213405 185111 57.5 61.4 53.5

 Joypurhat Zila 1 370797 301747 198887 138029 171910 163718 55.1 59.0 51.2

 Joypurhat Zila 2 82686 34035 44123 14931 38563 19104 70.8 74.7 66.9

 Joypurhat Zila 3 6162 4220 3230 1931 2932 2289 59.4 62.6 56.2

Akkelpur Upazila Total        68441 51745 35972 23382 32469 28363 56.9 60.6 53.4

  Akkelpur Upazila 1 55058 43966 28905 19904 26153 24062 55.6 59.2 52.1

  Akkelpur Upazila 2 13383 7779 7067 3478 6316 4301 63.2 67.0 59.5

Akkelpur  Paurashava 2 13383 7779 7067 3478 6316 4301 63.2 67.0 59.5

  Ward No-01 Total        909 556 490 246 419 310 62.0 66.6 57.5

*Amatta 2 909 556 490 246 419 310 62.0 66.6 57.5

  Ward No-02 Total        2029 1297 1053 603 976 694 61.0 63.6 58.4

*Beharpur-Part 2 1336 625 709 283 627 342 68.1 71.5 64.7

*Rajkhanda 2 502 410 248 197 254 213 55.0 55.7 54.4

*Thengapur 2 191 262 96 123 95 139 42.2 43.8 40.6

  Ward No-03 Total        1212 338 626 121 586 217 78.2 83.8 73.0

*Akkelpur (Part)(Paschim) 2 1212 338 626 121 586 217 78.2 83.8 73.0

  Ward No-04 Total        2545 798 1334 329 1211 469 76.1 80.2 72.1

*Akkelpur (Part)(Purba) 2 2545 798 1334 329 1211 469 76.1 80.2 72.1

  Ward No-05 Total        1099 873 587 383 512 490 55.7 60.5 51.1

*Hastabasantapur(Part)(Paschim) 2 1099 873 587 383 512 490 55.7 60.5 51.1

  Ward No-06 Total        1551 950 816 437 735 513 62.0 65.1 58.9

*Hastabasantapur(Part)(Purba) 2 968 412 521 185 447 227 70.1 73.8 66.3

*Srikristapur 2 583 538 295 252 288 286 52.0 53.9 50.2

  Ward No-07 Total        1250 1156 699 526 551 630 52.0 57.1 46.7

*Gurki 2 196 144 101 78 95 66 57.6 56.4 59.0

*Keshabpur 2 1054 1012 598 448 456 564 51.0 57.2 44.7

  Ward No-08 Total        1168 934 589 442 579 492 55.6 57.1 54.1

*Manikpara 2 378 365 186 181 192 184 50.9 50.7 51.1

*Santa 2 790 569 403 261 387 308 58.1 60.7 55.7

  Ward No-09 Total        1620 877 873 391 747 486 64.9 69.1 60.6

*Chakrapara 2 1184 597 617 261 567 336 66.5 70.3 62.8

*Mokimpur 2 436 280 256 130 180 150 60.9 66.3 54.5

  Gopinathpur Union Total        12267 8185 6456 3705 5811 4480 60.0 63.5 56.5

*Abadpur 1 709 666 377 302 332 364 51.6 55.5 47.7

*Ahladipur 1 501 388 284 156 217 232 56.4 64.5 48.3

  Khayerkuri 1 102 85 61 34 41 51 54.5 64.2 44.6

  Ahladipur 1 399 303 223 122 176 181 56.8 64.6 49.3

*Ali Mohammadpur 1 395 496 214 234 181 262 44.3 47.8 40.9

*Barail 1 644 700 329 331 315 369 47.9 49.8 46.1

*Belgharia 1 343 282 171 136 172 146 54.9 55.7 54.1

  Belgharia 1 119 77 56 39 63 38 60.7 58.9 62.4

 Male 
Both Sex Male Female

Table C-06 : Distribution of population aged 7 years and above by literacy, sex, residence and community
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  Ratnahar 1 224 205 115 97 109 108 52.2 54.2 50.2

*Bhanurkanda 1 501 114 269 41 232 73 81.5 86.8 76.1

*Bhikni 1 729 358 398 173 331 185 67.1 69.7 64.1

*Chapagachhi 1 390 347 188 157 202 190 52.9 54.5 51.5

*Dhekuncha 1 231 111 120 52 111 59 67.5 69.8 65.3

*Dioal 1 484 280 259 121 225 159 63.4 68.2 58.6

*Dulali 1 448 423 232 198 216 225 51.4 54.0 49.0

*Gopalpur 1 1676 964 921 426 755 538 63.5 68.4 58.4

*Gundimsara 1 308 320 175 151 133 169 49.0 53.7 44.0

*Haripur 1 346 26 164 10 182 16 93.0 94.3 91.9

  Haripur 1 135 16 63 5 72 11 89.4 92.6 86.7

  Lochanpara 1 211 10 101 5 110 5 95.5 95.3 95.7

*Harisara 1 408 339 213 151 195 188 54.6 58.5 50.9

*Hossainnagar 1 223 152 129 67 94 85 59.5 65.8 52.5

*Jogibhita 1 436 119 211 48 225 71 78.6 81.5 76.0

*Kasira 1 994 548 510 214 484 334 64.5 70.4 59.2

*Lakshmibhatta 1 217 169 117 89 100 80 56.2 56.8 55.6

*Mohitair 1 679 366 347 183 332 183 65.0 65.5 64.5

*Purna Gopinathpur 1 306 389 173 182 133 207 44.0 48.7 39.1

*Sonai 1 348 71 180 24 168 47 83.1 88.2 78.1

*Temaria 1 658 376 319 178 339 198 63.6 64.2 63.1

  Temaria 1 378 250 185 115 193 135 60.2 61.7 58.8

  Nohar Para 1 197 108 92 56 105 52 64.6 62.2 66.9

  Daskuri 1 83 18 42 7 41 11 82.2 85.7 78.8

*Suchhisti 1 293 181 156 81 137 100 61.8 65.8 57.8

  Raikali Union Total        10281 10182 5337 4601 4944 5581 50.2 53.7 47.0

*Amanpur 1 187 422 95 197 92 225 30.7 32.5 29.0

*Ambari 1 529 558 270 264 259 294 48.7 50.6 46.8

  Ambari 1 236 285 123 136 113 149 45.3 47.5 43.1

  Baluka Para 1 168 161 81 74 87 87 51.1 52.3 50.0

  Khapara 1 125 112 66 54 59 58 52.7 55.0 50.4

*Bagirbaria 1 565 316 284 153 281 163 64.1 65.0 63.3

  Chandrapail 1 198 74 100 36 98 38 72.8 73.5 72.1

  Harinatara 1 94 109 44 57 50 52 46.3 43.6 49.0

  Bagirbaria 1 273 133 140 60 133 73 67.2 70.0 64.6

*Chiarigram 1 1311 962 645 442 666 520 57.7 59.3 56.2

  Banamali Para 1 501 491 259 222 242 269 50.5 53.8 47.4

  Chak Bishturampur 1 810 471 386 220 424 251 63.2 63.7 62.8

*Debisaul 1 539 506 294 210 245 296 51.6 58.3 45.3

*Deora 1 679 992 351 480 328 512 40.6 42.2 39.0

  Chak Budhai 1 171 173 80 83 91 90 49.7 49.1 50.3
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  Chak Bhabani 1 328 463 181 215 147 248 41.5 45.7 37.2

  Deora 1 180 356 90 182 90 174 33.6 33.1 34.1

*Gudamba Dashara 1 695 466 354 207 341 259 59.9 63.1 56.8

*Harisadi 1 282 259 149 112 133 147 52.1 57.1 47.5

*Jagati Dola Para 1 220 426 115 199 105 227 34.1 36.6 31.6

*Kalanja Rasalpur 1 419 324 218 138 201 186 56.4 61.2 51.9

*Khosla Para 1 158 167 86 71 72 96 48.6 54.8 42.9

*Maligaon 1 639 541 348 245 291 296 54.2 58.7 49.6

  Maligaon 1 463 362 251 163 212 199 56.1 60.6 51.6

  Madhai Pukur 1 176 179 97 82 79 97 49.6 54.2 44.9

*Manjia 1 468 355 247 145 221 210 56.9 63.0 51.3

*Naota 1 266 219 146 103 120 116 54.8 58.6 50.8

*Narikeli 1 788 1115 399 509 389 606 41.4 43.9 39.1

  Aushagari 1 115 283 55 132 60 151 28.9 29.4 28.4

  Gholagari 1 67 87 33 44 34 43 43.5 42.9 44.2

  Dighalgari 1 47 102 20 53 27 49 31.5 27.4 35.5

  Baoudhya Pukur 1 77 78 44 33 33 45 49.7 57.1 42.3

  Dukha Para 1 62 84 33 42 29 42 42.5 44.0 40.8

  Narikeli 1 420 481 214 205 206 276 46.6 51.1 42.7

*Pundaria 1 673 366 357 135 316 231 64.8 72.6 57.8

*Roykali 1 1076 1614 577 742 499 872 40.0 43.7 36.4

  Kalikapur 1 201 244 112 116 89 128 45.2 49.1 41.0

  Khapara 1 107 259 59 129 48 130 29.2 31.4 27.0

  Hargachha 1 204 499 113 228 91 271 29.0 33.1 25.1

  Sreegal Dighi 1 151 181 71 86 80 95 45.5 45.2 45.7

  Guchchhagram 1 75 162 32 77 43 85 31.6 29.4 33.6

  Roykali 1 338 269 190 106 148 163 55.7 64.2 47.6

*Sanatanpur 1 165 180 78 94 87 86 47.8 45.3 50.3

*Siala 1 312 177 161 72 151 105 63.8 69.1 59.0

*Sujal Dighi 1 310 217 163 83 147 134 58.8 66.3 52.3

  Rukindipur Union Total        12579 10299 6649 4797 5930 5502 55.0 58.1 51.9

*Aualgari 1 1368 1479 743 744 625 735 48.1 50.0 46.0

*Begunbari 1 315 86 152 41 163 45 78.6 78.8 78.4

*Bhandaripara 1 427 314 238 150 189 164 57.6 61.3 53.5

*Chak Bila 1 504 203 275 77 229 126 71.3 78.1 64.5

*Gangaprasad 1 154 137 79 66 75 71 52.9 54.5 51.4

*Gobarpur 1 275 135 147 59 128 76 67.1 71.4 62.7

*Ismailpur 1 1107 977 587 435 520 542 53.1 57.4 49.0

*Jalalpur 1 646 568 343 277 303 291 53.2 55.3 51.0

*Kanupur 1 1536 1156 807 534 729 622 57.1 60.2 54.0

*Manail 1 125 185 74 85 51 100 40.3 46.5 33.8
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Table C-06 : Distribution of population aged 7 years and above by literacy, sex, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Literate (Can write a letter) Percentage of Literacy Rate
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*Matapur 1 1558 1216 779 534 779 682 56.2 59.3 53.3

*Naldanga 1 263 413 145 196 118 217 38.9 42.5 35.2

*Palsha 1 629 515 350 242 279 273 55.0 59.1 50.5

*Roar 1 1124 1151 582 553 542 598 49.4 51.3 47.5

*Rukindipur 1 2473 1585 1310 715 1163 870 60.9 64.7 57.2

*Ulipur 1 75 179 38 89 37 90 29.5 29.9 29.1

  Sonamukhi Union Total        7906 6318 4137 2837 3769 3481 55.6 59.3 52.0

*Anantapur 1 786 639 421 299 365 340 55.2 58.5 51.8

*Bhadrakali 1 292 296 170 132 122 164 49.7 56.3 42.7

*Chak Bijali 1 299 249 159 117 140 132 54.6 57.6 51.5

*Chak Raghunath 1 291 443 144 220 147 223 39.6 39.6 39.7

*Chukaibari 1 175 164 90 73 85 91 51.6 55.2 48.3

*Halhalia 1 235 213 124 91 111 122 52.5 57.7 47.6

*Hazra Para 1 250 169 135 67 115 102 59.7 66.8 53.0

*Jafarpur 1 511 527 277 237 234 290 49.2 53.9 44.7

*Kanthalbari 1 466 362 247 172 219 190 56.3 58.9 53.5

*Kola 1 1151 605 612 237 539 368 65.5 72.1 59.4

*Mohammadpur 1 568 722 298 327 270 395 44.0 47.7 40.6

*Palashbari 1 234 23 119 9 115 14 91.1 93.0 89.1

*Ramsala 1 1326 1028 659 455 667 573 56.3 59.2 53.8

*Talgharia 1 122 101 59 53 63 48 54.7 52.7 56.8

*Uttar Ganipur 1 1200 777 623 348 577 429 60.7 64.2 57.4

  Tilakpur Union Total        12025 8982 6326 3964 5699 5018 57.2 61.5 53.2

*Abdullahpur 1 468 346 249 139 219 207 57.5 64.2 51.4

*Amail 1 48 83 23 43 25 40 36.6 34.8 38.5

*Bhagbura 1 38 56 16 24 22 32 40.4 40.0 40.7

*Bhatkuri 1 705 314 365 140 340 174 69.2 72.3 66.1

*Bhatta Palashi 1 402 373 189 172 213 201 51.9 52.4 51.4

  Bhatta Palashi 1 163 96 83 48 80 48 62.9 63.4 62.5

  Purbapara 1 239 277 106 124 133 153 46.3 46.1 46.5

*Chardighi 1 593 477 315 203 278 274 55.4 60.8 50.4

  Chardighi 1 143 134 74 65 69 69 51.6 53.2 50.0

  Pukhuria Para 1 113 151 60 59 53 92 42.8 50.4 36.6

  Bamanigram 1 337 192 181 79 156 113 63.7 69.6 58.0

*Gholkuri 1 96 147 55 78 41 69 39.5 41.4 37.3

*Gopinathpur 1 112 93 69 45 43 48 54.6 60.5 47.3

*Kadoa 1 345 185 158 77 187 108 65.1 67.2 63.4

  Kadoa 1 164 107 74 42 90 65 60.5 63.8 58.1

  Kholagari 1 181 78 84 35 97 43 69.9 70.6 69.3

*Kannach Para 1 372 365 184 158 188 207 50.5 53.8 47.6

*Karamji 1 297 154 161 57 136 97 65.9 73.9 58.4
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Table C-06 : Distribution of population aged 7 years and above by literacy, sex, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Literate (Can write a letter) Percentage of Literacy Rate
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  Karamji 1 272 144 146 53 126 91 65.4 73.4 58.1

  Kaigari 1 25 10 15 4 10 6 71.4 78.9 62.5

*Kaya 1 439 592 241 272 198 320 42.6 47.0 38.2

*Khanpura 1 319 109 163 50 156 59 74.5 76.5 72.6

  Khanpura 1 188 74 97 35 91 39 71.8 73.5 70.0

  Chak Ismailpur 1 131 35 66 15 65 20 78.9 81.5 76.5

*Krishnakola 1 332 300 154 134 178 166 52.5 53.5 51.7

  Krishnakola 1 148 130 68 56 80 74 53.2 54.8 51.9

  Chichuria 1 184 170 86 78 98 92 52.0 52.4 51.6

*Manikpur 1 458 559 242 263 216 296 45.0 47.9 42.2

  Manikpur 1 220 433 119 212 101 221 33.7 36.0 31.4

  Jafrapara 1 172 104 91 45 81 59 62.3 66.9 57.9

  Padmapukur 1 66 22 32 6 34 16 75.0 84.2 68.0

*Marma 1 408 274 218 124 190 150 59.8 63.7 55.9

  Marma 1 188 222 105 103 83 119 45.9 50.5 41.1

  Miah Para 1 220 52 113 21 107 31 80.9 84.3 77.5

*Mathikuri 1 220 161 116 72 104 89 57.7 61.7 53.9

*Mirzapur 1 548 318 284 136 264 182 63.3 67.6 59.2

  Bargachha 1 270 133 128 56 142 77 67.0 69.6 64.8

  Jhalgharia 1 278 185 156 80 122 105 60.0 66.1 53.7

*Mohanpur 1 644 425 371 167 273 258 60.2 69.0 51.4

  Mohanpur 1 593 389 339 153 254 236 60.4 68.9 51.8

  Bagapukur 1 51 36 32 14 19 22 58.6 69.6 46.3

*Naojore 1 450 378 224 169 226 209 54.3 57.0 52.0

*Nurnagar 1 2173 1251 1175 566 998 685 63.5 67.5 59.3

  Dararkul 1 402 266 196 120 206 146 60.2 62.0 58.5

  Kachari Para 1 443 210 260 95 183 115 67.8 73.2 61.4

  Paschim Bazar 1 395 85 227 35 168 50 82.3 86.6 77.1

  Shiala Para 1 250 337 123 161 127 176 42.6 43.3 41.9

  Majhi Para 1 49 81 26 36 23 45 37.7 41.9 33.8

  Naya Para 1 98 122 54 56 44 66 44.5 49.1 40.0

  Purba Bazar 1 536 150 289 63 247 87 78.1 82.1 74.0

*Pathandhara 1 287 175 156 74 131 101 62.1 67.8 56.5

*Punghar Dighi 1 550 374 277 159 273 215 59.5 63.5 55.9

*Roynagar 1 490 334 256 142 234 192 59.5 64.3 54.9

  Roynagar 1 294 233 146 97 148 136 55.8 60.1 52.1

  Fulbari 1 196 101 110 45 86 56 66.0 71.0 60.6

*Saraswatipur 1 398 383 217 173 181 210 51.0 55.6 46.3

*Sreekarna Dighi 1 167 112 79 49 88 63 59.9 61.7 58.3

*Shyampur 1 448 191 250 73 198 118 70.1 77.4 62.7

*Uttar Bishnupur 1 218 453 119 205 99 248 32.5 36.7 28.5
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Table C-06 : Distribution of population aged 7 years and above by literacy, sex, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Literate (Can write a letter) Percentage of Literacy Rate
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Joypurhat Sadar Upazila Total        166063 87976 89112 40097 76951 47879 65.4 69.0 61.6

  Joypurhat Sadar Upazila 1 118303 74440 63506 34297 54797 40143 61.4 64.9 57.7

  Joypurhat Sadar Upazila 2 47760 13536 25606 5800 22154 7736 77.9 81.5 74.1

Joypurhat  Paurashava 2 47760 13536 25606 5800 22154 7736 77.9 81.5 74.1

  Ward No-01 Total        5773 1977 3065 823 2708 1154 74.5 78.8 70.1

*Bulu Para 2 1038 637 559 294 479 343 62.0 65.5 58.3

*Hatil Hazipara 2 475 278 243 137 232 141 63.1 63.9 62.2

*Master Para 2 1525 218 809 74 716 144 87.5 91.6 83.3

*Rupnagar 2 1239 490 668 182 571 308 71.7 78.6 65.0

*Purba Hatil 2 896 244 476 99 420 145 78.6 82.8 74.3

*Sugar Mill Para 2 600 110 310 37 290 73 84.5 89.3 79.9

  Ward No-02 Total        3798 1584 1874 684 1924 900 70.6 73.3 68.1

*Joypur 2 692 351 375 150 317 201 66.3 71.4 61.2

*Paschim Hatil 2 876 329 456 146 420 183 72.7 75.7 69.7

*Khanjanpur 2 2230 904 1043 388 1187 516 71.2 72.9 69.7

  Ward No-03 Total        4857 1079 2459 430 2398 649 81.8 85.1 78.7

*Chak Gopal 2 725 112 370 43 355 69 86.6 89.6 83.7

*Burabury Ara 2 159 47 87 16 72 31 77.2 84.5 69.9

*Patary Para 2 197 66 108 23 89 43 74.9 82.4 67.4

*Rahmatpur 2 675 177 399 70 276 107 79.2 85.1 72.1

*Paschim Gariakanta 2 1123 79 422 27 701 52 93.4 94.0 93.1

*Purba Gariakanta 2 495 191 287 73 208 118 72.2 79.7 63.8

*Saheb Para 2 1483 407 786 178 697 229 78.5 81.5 75.3

  Ward No-04 Total        5226 1780 2903 783 2323 997 74.6 78.8 70.0

*Adarsha Para 2 893 458 494 203 399 255 66.1 70.9 61.0

*Paschim Debipur 2 560 327 276 139 284 188 63.1 66.5 60.2

*Sakidar Para 2 204 61 117 28 87 33 77.0 80.7 72.5

*Sagar Para 2 772 173 434 71 338 102 81.7 85.9 76.8

*Shantinagar 2 2797 761 1582 342 1215 419 78.6 82.2 74.4

  Ward No-05 Total        6785 1469 3714 643 3071 826 82.2 85.2 78.8

*Bangabandhu Para 2 954 141 454 57 500 84 87.1 88.8 85.6

*Chitra Para 2 1146 153 506 60 640 93 88.2 89.4 87.3

*Dewan Para 2 1475 228 1006 96 469 132 86.6 91.3 78.0

*Gouripara 2 350 158 194 73 156 85 68.9 72.7 64.7

*Purba Debipur 2 746 206 404 90 342 116 78.4 81.8 74.7

*Janiar Bagan Paschim Part 2 946 65 527 24 419 41 93.6 95.6 91.1

*Sheikh Para 2 1168 518 623 243 545 275 69.3 71.9 66.5

  Ward No-06 Total        6321 940 3575 418 2746 522 87.1 89.5 84.0

*Arafatnagar 2 817 148 673 116 144 32 84.7 85.3 81.8

*Madrasa Para 2 1884 247 995 88 889 159 88.4 91.9 84.8

*Janiar Bagan Purba Part 2 1979 308 1062 108 917 200 86.5 90.8 82.1
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Table C-06 : Distribution of population aged 7 years and above by literacy, sex, residence and community
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*Sardar Para 2 1641 237 845 106 796 131 87.4 88.9 85.9

  Ward No-07 Total        5839 1851 3157 808 2682 1043 75.9 79.6 72.0

*Bamonpur Part One 2 534 166 284 74 250 92 76.3 79.3 73.1

*Bagicha Para 2 1056 356 574 163 482 193 74.8 77.9 71.4

*Harail 2 1932 683 1079 281 853 402 73.9 79.3 68.0

*Panchur Chock 2 905 324 476 148 429 176 73.6 76.3 70.9

*Sabujnagar 2 1412 322 744 142 668 180 81.4 84.0 78.8

  Ward No-08 Total        4729 1184 2445 486 2284 698 80.0 83.4 76.6

*Bamonpur Part-2 2 1286 536 679 231 607 305 70.6 74.6 66.6

*Dhanmondi 2 1954 299 1001 106 953 193 86.7 90.4 83.2

*Irak Nagar 2 668 155 343 66 325 89 81.2 83.9 78.5

*Jobbar Mondolpara 2 821 194 422 83 399 111 80.9 83.6 78.2

  Ward No-09 Total        4432 1672 2414 725 2018 947 72.6 76.9 68.1

*Aram Nagar 2 766 357 436 175 330 182 68.2 71.4 64.5

*Bamonpur Part-3 2 947 571 532 255 415 316 62.4 67.6 56.8

*Biswas Para 2 1255 320 654 131 601 189 79.7 83.3 76.1

*Kashiabari 2 401 167 217 64 184 103 70.6 77.2 64.1

*Kundupara 2 685 194 367 71 318 123 77.9 83.8 72.1

*Maroary Patty 2 206 15 116 4 90 11 93.2 96.7 89.1

*Poura Market 2 172 48 92 25 80 23 78.2 78.6 77.7

  Amdai Union Total        12257 7467 6483 3367 5774 4100 62.1 65.8 58.5

*Amdai 1 594 519 318 235 276 284 53.4 57.5 49.3

*Amdai Gopalpur 1 171 241 86 116 85 125 41.5 42.6 40.5

*Bankila 1 633 208 342 87 291 121 75.3 79.7 70.6

*Kadoa 1 2276 1224 1192 592 1084 632 65.0 66.8 63.2

  Chak Para 1 174 94 94 41 80 53 64.9 69.6 60.2

  Dhole Para 1 381 188 201 95 180 93 67.0 67.9 65.9

  Fakir Para 1 574 464 289 234 285 230 55.3 55.3 55.3

  Palikadoa 1 916 376 484 173 432 203 70.9 73.7 68.0

  Kayra Para 1 231 102 124 49 107 53 69.4 71.7 66.9

*Kaitahar 1 2131 1091 1114 473 1017 618 66.1 70.2 62.2

  Kaitahar 1 1571 800 818 353 753 447 66.3 69.9 62.8

  Hatubhanga 1 560 291 296 120 264 171 65.8 71.2 60.7

*Kendul 1 1473 886 806 385 667 501 62.4 67.7 57.1

  Naya Para 1 181 123 94 61 87 62 59.5 60.6 58.4

  Jala Para 1 52 92 25 38 27 54 36.1 39.7 33.3

  Kendul 1 1240 671 687 286 553 385 64.9 70.6 59.0

*Mirgaon 1 399 318 222 143 177 175 55.6 60.8 50.3

*Mitna 1 803 346 435 163 368 183 69.9 72.7 66.8

  Mitna 1 580 295 310 142 270 153 66.3 68.6 63.8

  Pater Pukur 1 223 51 125 21 98 30 81.4 85.6 76.6
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Table C-06 : Distribution of population aged 7 years and above by literacy, sex, residence and community
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*Muraripur 1 537 367 250 147 287 220 59.4 63.0 56.6

*Paikar 1 452 374 257 173 195 201 54.7 59.8 49.2

  Paikar 1 358 202 197 86 161 116 63.9 69.6 58.1

  Monna Para 1 94 172 60 87 34 85 35.3 40.8 28.6

*Purba Madhainagar 1 840 736 426 342 414 394 53.3 55.5 51.2

*Purba Sundarpur 1 592 475 304 219 288 256 55.5 58.1 52.9

*Rangta 1 732 349 402 143 330 206 67.7 73.8 61.6

  Ghona Para 1 152 34 88 9 64 25 81.7 90.7 71.9

  Rangta 1 371 247 201 105 170 142 60.0 65.7 54.5

  Chowdhury Para 1 209 68 113 29 96 39 75.5 79.6 71.1

*Teghara Dandapani 1 624 333 329 149 295 184 65.2 68.8 61.6

  Teghara 1 114 62 62 28 52 34 64.8 68.9 60.5

  Dandapani 1 510 271 267 121 243 150 65.3 68.8 61.8

  Bambu Union Total        12623 10467 6881 4981 5742 5486 54.7 58.0 51.1

*Bambu 1 1486 1223 788 578 698 645 54.9 57.7 52.0

*Binodpur 1 1636 1443 884 673 752 770 53.1 56.8 49.4

*Dharki 1 3019 2535 1653 1193 1366 1342 54.4 58.1 50.4

*Hanail 1 1256 975 692 478 564 497 56.3 59.1 53.2

*Hanail Bambu 1 724 549 387 265 337 284 56.9 59.4 54.3

*Hichmi 1 828 1065 445 503 383 562 43.7 46.9 40.5

*Kadirpur 1 73 108 45 51 28 57 40.3 46.9 32.9

*Kauargaon 1 2155 1037 1189 469 966 568 67.5 71.7 63.0

*Karai 1 1107 1054 622 523 485 531 51.2 54.3 47.7

*Mamudpur Buzrug 1 339 478 176 248 163 230 41.5 41.5 41.5

  Bhadsa Union Total        18746 12007 9919 5487 8827 6520 61.0 64.4 57.5

*Banshkata 1 884 267 471 114 413 153 76.8 80.5 73.0

*Bara Majhi Para 1 648 463 350 196 298 267 58.3 64.1 52.7

*Bazarpur 1 116 74 55 33 61 41 61.1 62.5 59.8

*Bhadsa 1 1419 810 736 370 683 440 63.7 66.5 60.8

*Bhagabanpur 1 199 115 103 55 96 60 63.4 65.2 61.5

*Bilashbari 1 176 84 95 35 81 49 67.7 73.1 62.3

*Buzrug 1 882 478 454 228 428 250 64.9 66.6 63.1

*Chak Jagadishpur 1 338 175 180 70 158 105 65.9 72.0 60.1

*Chak Kamal 1 206 127 109 57 97 70 61.9 65.7 58.1

*Chak Jaikrishnapur 1 485 279 257 136 228 143 63.5 65.4 61.5

*Chandipur 1 141 288 57 145 84 143 32.9 28.2 37.0

*Chhawal Para 1 1076 951 591 427 485 524 53.1 58.1 48.1

*Chhit Dalimba 1 120 73 65 33 55 40 62.2 66.3 57.9

*Chhota Majhipara 1 324 166 170 71 154 95 66.1 70.5 61.8

*Debipur Khas 1 18 6 10 2 8 4 75.0 83.3 66.7

*Debrail 1 268 202 141 103 127 99 57.0 57.8 56.2

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 188 Community Report: Joypurhat



Yes No Yes No Yes No

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

 Male 
Both Sex Male Female
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*Deonahar 1 377 251 209 110 168 141 60.0 65.5 54.4

*Dior 1 961 976 504 465 457 511 49.6 52.0 47.2

*Durgadaha 1 399 207 211 84 188 123 65.8 71.5 60.5

*Faridpur 1 614 264 321 109 293 155 69.9 74.7 65.4

*Gopalpur 1 490 183 262 77 228 106 72.8 77.3 68.3

*Haripur 1 888 923 462 445 426 478 49.0 50.9 47.1

*Ichakpur 1 91 92 50 41 41 51 49.7 54.9 44.6

*Kadamgachhi 1 357 146 169 74 188 72 71.0 69.5 72.3

*Kandi 1 749 312 408 133 341 179 70.6 75.4 65.6

*Kazikar 1 96 100 46 53 50 47 49.0 46.5 51.5

*Khurda Saguna 1 341 232 172 111 169 121 59.5 60.8 58.3

*Kochnapur 1 175 85 92 36 83 49 67.3 71.9 62.9

*Kuchkuri 1 603 293 319 130 284 163 67.3 71.0 63.5

*Malaipur 1 124 151 66 71 58 80 45.1 48.2 42.0

*Nurpur 1 952 250 493 110 459 140 79.2 81.8 76.6

*Pakurdari 1 640 544 364 238 276 306 54.1 60.5 47.4

*Pali 1 1233 824 665 379 568 445 59.9 63.7 56.1

*Palibari 1 522 547 286 241 236 306 48.8 54.3 43.5

*Panditpur 1 583 290 307 123 276 167 66.8 71.4 62.3

*Parbatipur 1 322 216 167 116 155 100 59.9 59.0 60.8

*Tekana 1 439 190 237 90 202 100 69.8 72.5 66.9

*Tupara 1 490 373 265 176 225 197 56.8 60.1 53.3

  Chak Barkat Union Total        8896 5382 4779 2547 4117 2835 62.3 65.2 59.2

*Arazi Jagadishpur 1 269 138 142 59 127 79 66.1 70.6 61.7

*Bhatkota 1 328 51 166 20 162 31 86.5 89.2 83.9

*Bhutia Para 1 215 127 112 63 103 64 62.9 64.0 61.7

*Chak Barkat 1 552 351 358 194 194 157 61.1 64.9 55.3

*Chak Ishwarpur 1 46 26 20 11 26 15 63.9 64.5 63.4

*Chak Pahunanda 1 448 412 225 207 223 205 52.1 52.1 52.1

*Chak Ujjal 1 427 226 227 96 200 130 65.4 70.3 60.6

*Chirala 1 560 298 290 147 270 151 65.3 66.4 64.1

*Dhaoa 1 106 69 61 32 45 37 60.6 65.6 54.9

*Dogar 1 255 138 139 65 116 73 64.9 68.1 61.4

*Jagadishpur 1 929 593 479 271 450 322 61.0 63.9 58.3

*Kamalpur 1 7 4 4 1 3 3 63.6 80.0 50.0

*Kamarpur 1 625 254 320 121 305 133 71.1 72.6 69.6

*Khas Pahunanda 1 1272 901 689 425 583 476 58.5 61.8 55.1

*Mahadipur 1 539 302 287 146 252 156 64.1 66.3 61.8

*Mallikpur 1 54 20 29 9 25 11 73.0 76.3 69.4

*Namuja 1 323 307 185 146 138 161 51.3 55.9 46.2

*Naopara 1 336 200 190 90 146 110 62.7 67.9 57.0
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*Nizampur 1 186 189 97 95 89 94 49.6 50.5 48.6

*Nidhi 1 223 59 130 24 93 35 79.1 84.4 72.7

*Pahunanda 1 219 220 113 102 106 118 49.9 52.6 47.3

*Rajnagar 1 184 157 95 73 89 84 54.0 56.5 51.4

*Ramnagar 1 63 3 34 2 29 1 95.5 94.4 96.7

*Sundarpur (Part-2) 1 311 201 171 87 140 114 60.7 66.3 55.1

*Teraganti 1 366 115 187 54 179 61 76.1 77.6 74.6

*Udpur 1 53 21 29 7 24 14 71.6 80.6 63.2

  Dhalahar Union Total        9476 5880 5053 2718 4423 3162 61.7 65.0 58.3

*Atthoka 1 746 301 397 128 349 173 71.3 75.6 66.9

*Baliator 1 542 508 272 259 270 249 51.6 51.2 52.0

*Bhanuikusalia 1 1526 972 840 427 686 545 61.1 66.3 55.7

*Bishnupur 1 1098 764 575 353 523 411 59.0 62.0 56.0

*Chandpur 1 430 248 226 128 204 120 63.4 63.8 63.0

*Chhota Baliator 1 100 60 53 26 47 34 62.5 67.1 58.0

*Daria Para 1 503 372 253 170 250 202 57.5 59.8 55.3

*Dhalahar 1 1102 504 594 241 508 263 68.6 71.1 65.9

*Kaikuri 1 146 131 70 64 76 67 52.7 52.2 53.1

*Kalyanpur 1 367 171 201 72 166 99 68.2 73.6 62.6

*Madhainagar 1 264 174 136 85 128 89 60.3 61.5 59.0

*Nikti Para 1 528 379 303 172 225 207 58.2 63.8 52.1

*Raghunathpur 1 236 107 118 53 118 54 68.8 69.0 68.6

*Rahimapur 1 45 39 20 18 25 21 53.6 52.6 54.3

*Ramkrishnapur 1 986 612 534 277 452 335 61.7 65.8 57.4

*Sekh Para 1 346 172 190 74 156 98 66.8 72.0 61.4

*Thipur 1 381 256 209 112 172 144 59.8 65.1 54.4

*Uttar Sekhpur 1 130 110 62 59 68 51 54.2 51.2 57.1

  Dogachhi Union Total        16287 13222 8753 6281 7534 6941 55.2 58.2 52.0

*Baguan 1 373 280 220 116 153 164 57.1 65.5 48.3

*Baranasi 1 289 166 162 71 127 95 63.5 69.5 57.2

*Billa 1 1295 601 686 264 609 337 68.3 72.2 64.4

*Buzrug Bharunia 1 515 358 283 184 232 174 59.0 60.6 57.1

*Chak Bharunia 1 686 455 376 202 310 253 60.1 65.1 55.1

*Chak Shyam 1 515 600 285 279 230 321 46.2 50.5 41.7

*Dalimba 1 231 242 127 112 104 130 48.8 53.1 44.4

*Dogachhi 1 2175 1623 1135 767 1040 856 57.3 59.7 54.9

  Dakshin Dogachhi 1 454 465 250 218 204 247 49.4 53.4 45.2

  Uttar Dogachhi 1 1721 1158 885 549 836 609 59.8 61.7 57.9

*Ghasuria 1 452 554 241 277 211 277 44.9 46.5 43.2

*Ichhua 1 1223 884 647 424 576 460 58.0 60.4 55.6

*Ishwarpur 1 656 467 337 232 319 235 58.4 59.2 57.6
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Table C-06 : Distribution of population aged 7 years and above by literacy, sex, residence and community
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*Jitapur 1 113 176 54 82 59 94 39.1 39.7 38.6

*Jitarpur 1 611 760 310 378 301 382 44.6 45.1 44.1

*Mojahidpur 1 81 60 48 42 33 18 57.4 53.3 64.7

*Nakuria 1 171 175 85 91 86 84 49.4 48.3 50.6

*Paturia 1 1673 1273 937 574 736 699 56.8 62.0 51.3

  Purba Paturia 1 1248 859 693 384 555 475 59.2 64.3 53.9

  Paschim Paturia 1 425 414 244 190 181 224 50.7 56.2 44.7

*Pechulia 1 2428 1936 1321 929 1107 1007 55.6 58.7 52.4

  Purba Pechulia 1 1238 862 680 400 558 462 59.0 63.0 54.7

  Paschim Pechulia 1 1190 1074 641 529 549 545 52.6 54.8 50.2

*Raghabpur 1 840 854 445 413 395 441 49.6 51.9 47.2

*Shimulia 1 327 291 188 142 139 149 52.9 57.0 48.3

*Thiat 1 480 361 263 173 217 188 57.1 60.3 53.6

*Uttar Joypur 1 1153 1106 603 529 550 577 51.0 53.3 48.8

  Jamalpur Union Total        15354 6706 8199 2939 7155 3767 69.6 73.6 65.5

*Berail 1 256 257 144 106 112 151 49.9 57.6 42.6

*Bhiti 1 1311 452 689 208 622 244 74.4 76.8 71.8

*Chanda 1 308 125 165 52 143 73 71.1 76.0 66.2

*Dadra Jantigram 1 5999 2418 3256 1065 2743 1353 71.3 75.4 67.0

  Chak Dadra 1 570 283 309 120 261 163 66.8 72.0 61.6

  Khetu Crarbaria 1 453 219 253 101 200 118 67.4 71.5 62.9

  Jandi Sardar Para 1 1480 500 781 221 699 279 74.7 77.9 71.5

  Madhya Dadra Jandigram 1 1052 567 588 279 464 288 65.0 67.8 61.7

  Suktahar 1 930 242 524 88 406 154 79.4 85.6 72.5

  Dhulatar 1 1201 508 634 216 567 292 70.3 74.6 66.0

  Dakshin Dadra 1 313 99 167 40 146 59 76.0 80.7 71.2

*Jamalpur 1 3357 1568 1755 711 1602 857 68.2 71.2 65.1

  Uttar Jamalpur 1 2277 1160 1194 539 1083 621 66.2 68.9 63.6

  Dakshin Jamalpur 1 1080 408 561 172 519 236 72.6 76.5 68.7

*Madhab Para 1 652 344 363 133 289 211 65.5 73.2 57.8

*Narayan Para 1 1132 419 617 164 515 255 73.0 79.0 66.9

*Sahapur 1 1885 779 987 330 898 449 70.8 74.9 66.7

  Purba Sahapur 1 921 395 486 168 435 227 70.0 74.3 65.7

  Paschim Sahapur 1 964 384 501 162 463 222 71.5 75.6 67.6

*Uri 1 454 344 223 170 231 174 56.9 56.7 57.0

  Mohammadabad Union Total        10696 5528 5884 2470 4812 3058 65.9 70.4 61.1

*Ausgara 1 714 565 393 263 321 302 55.8 59.9 51.5

*Balarampur 1 198 78 107 31 91 47 71.7 77.5 65.9

*Belamla 1 827 550 468 276 359 274 60.1 62.9 56.7

*Chak Mohan 1 666 519 369 223 297 296 56.2 62.3 50.1

*Jumni Para 1 136 46 61 21 75 25 74.7 74.4 75.0
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Table C-06 : Distribution of population aged 7 years and above by literacy, sex, residence and community
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*Kalu Para 1 182 85 100 35 82 50 68.2 74.1 62.1

*Keshabpur 1 789 250 421 101 368 149 75.9 80.7 71.2

*Khayerdara 1 172 99 93 45 79 54 63.5 67.4 59.4

*Kuzisahar 1 243 187 137 89 106 98 56.5 60.6 52.0

*Maharul 1 575 231 320 104 255 127 71.3 75.5 66.8

*Mandal Para 1 327 106 168 55 159 51 75.5 75.3 75.7

*Mangni Para 1 177 141 88 69 89 72 55.7 56.1 55.3

*Parulia 1 2785 1080 1608 473 1177 607 72.1 77.3 66.0

*Tajpur 1 455 181 238 78 217 103 71.5 75.3 67.8

*Teghar Bisa 1 2450 1410 1313 607 1137 803 63.5 68.4 58.6

  Puranapail Union Total        13968 7781 7555 3507 6413 4274 64.2 68.3 60.0

*Bankhur 1 739 419 397 178 342 241 63.8 69.0 58.7

*Bara Tajpur 1 2262 1170 1255 521 1007 649 65.9 70.7 60.8

*Chhota Helkunda 1 324 307 171 135 153 172 51.3 55.9 47.1

*Dastapur 1 725 238 382 141 343 97 75.3 73.0 78.0

*Gadan Sahar 1 463 397 258 166 205 231 53.8 60.8 47.0

*Gangadaspur 1 171 250 97 119 74 131 40.6 44.9 36.1

*Gangrail 1 215 225 123 101 92 124 48.9 54.9 42.6

*Gobindapur 1 135 126 66 63 69 63 51.7 51.2 52.3

*Gopinathpur 1 662 202 362 82 300 120 76.6 81.5 71.4

*Halat 1 1150 279 607 111 543 168 80.5 84.5 76.4

*Hatigara 1 566 397 290 179 276 218 58.8 61.8 55.9

*Helkunda 1 1684 1172 905 543 779 629 59.0 62.5 55.3

*Jalatul 1 755 511 424 226 331 285 59.6 65.2 53.7

*Parbatta 1 382 255 212 108 170 147 60.0 66.3 53.6

*Puranapail 1 2295 982 1239 455 1056 527 70.0 73.1 66.7

*Shalgaon 1 262 250 138 117 124 133 51.2 54.1 48.2

*Shyampur 1 607 80 316 21 291 59 88.4 93.8 83.1

*Tulat 1 571 521 313 241 258 280 52.3 56.5 48.0

Kalai Upazila Total        62511 62972 33869 28080 28642 34892 49.8 54.7 45.1

  Kalai Upazila 1 54727 56329 29652 25148 25075 31181 49.3 54.1 44.6

  Kalai Upazila 2 7784 6643 4217 2932 3567 3711 54.0 59.0 49.0

Kalai  Paurashava 2 7784 6643 4217 2932 3567 3711 54.0 59.0 49.0

  Ward No-01 Total        1167 843 634 344 533 499 58.1 64.8 51.6

*Chandanvita 2 64 41 33 19 31 22 61.0 63.5 58.5

*Kalai Hospital 2 40 18 21 5 19 13 69.0 80.8 59.4

*Kalai Kazi Para 2 232 252 126 103 106 149 47.9 55.0 41.6

*Kalai Natun Bazar 2 238 72 116 27 122 45 76.8 81.1 73.1

*Thupsara (Part) 2 593 460 338 190 255 270 56.3 64.0 48.6

  Ward No-02 Total        1645 780 873 356 772 424 67.8 71.0 64.5

*Both Side Of Roads Panchsira 2 504 179 256 80 248 99 73.8 76.2 71.5
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Table C-06 : Distribution of population aged 7 years and above by literacy, sex, residence and community
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*Kalai Fakir Para (Thak Para) 2 36 16 16 7 20 9 69.2 69.6 69.0

*Kalai Purba Para(Mollah Para) 2 556 352 299 166 257 186 61.2 64.3 58.0

*Kalai Akanda Para 2 202 134 104 68 98 66 60.1 60.5 59.8

*Kalai Upazila Chattar 2 347 99 198 35 149 64 77.8 85.0 70.0

  Ward No-03 Total        710 945 379 428 331 517 42.9 47.0 39.0

*Sitahar Adarsha Gram 2 11 172 7 74 4 98 6.0 8.6 3.9

*Duranja 2 314 368 158 177 156 191 46.0 47.2 45.0

*Hatiur Naya Para 2 157 278 98 120 59 158 36.1 45.0 27.2

*Kalai College Para 2 228 127 116 57 112 70 64.2 67.1 61.5

  Ward No-04 Total        503 850 286 387 217 463 37.2 42.5 31.9

*Aora (Part) 2 503 850 286 387 217 463 37.2 42.5 31.9

  Ward No-05 Total        883 570 485 245 398 325 60.8 66.4 55.0

*Aora (Part) 2 883 570 485 245 398 325 60.8 66.4 55.0

  Ward No-06 Total        573 741 318 340 255 401 43.6 48.3 38.9

*Kalimohar Para 2 103 150 56 75 47 75 40.7 42.7 38.5

*Purba Sarail 2 470 591 262 265 208 326 44.3 49.7 39.0

  Ward No-07 Total        736 671 399 291 337 380 52.3 57.8 47.0

*Dahara (Part) 2 220 132 122 54 98 78 62.5 69.3 55.7

*Mulgram Fakir Para 2 97 39 46 22 51 17 71.3 67.6 75.0

*Mulgram Mondol Para 2 94 91 49 34 45 57 50.8 59.0 44.1

*Mulgram Mooddha Para 2 213 273 117 124 96 149 43.8 48.5 39.2

*Mulgram Purba Para 2 112 136 65 57 47 79 45.2 53.3 37.3

  Ward No-08 Total        679 728 383 320 296 408 48.3 54.5 42.0

*Dahara (Part) 2 41 38 26 17 15 21 51.9 60.5 41.7

*Mulgram Dakhin Para 2 42 200 27 102 15 98 17.4 20.9 13.3

*Dhapkalai 2 154 230 90 98 64 132 40.1 47.9 32.7

*Kathail 2 350 119 181 44 169 75 74.6 80.4 69.3

*Mulgram Hindu Para 2 92 141 59 59 33 82 39.5 50.0 28.7

  Ward No-09 Total        888 515 460 221 428 294 63.3 67.5 59.3

*Kalai Afzal Talukder Para 2 179 71 96 26 83 45 71.6 78.7 64.8

*Kalai Dokandar Para 2 196 147 108 58 88 89 57.1 65.1 49.7

*Kalai Jumma Para 2 110 62 56 28 54 34 64.0 66.7 61.4

*Kalai Karmakar Para 2 90 71 39 36 51 35 55.9 52.0 59.3

*Kalai Munshi Para 2 115 77 59 36 56 41 59.9 62.1 57.7

*Kalai Talukder Para 2 198 87 102 37 96 50 69.5 73.4 65.8

  Ahmmedabad Union Total        6424 7339 3486 3276 2938 4063 46.7 51.6 42.0

*Balait 1 501 571 285 247 216 324 46.7 53.6 40.0

  Balait 1 269 310 152 133 117 177 46.5 53.3 39.8

  Paratgara 1 58 74 32 36 26 38 43.9 47.1 40.6

  Surail 1 174 187 101 78 73 109 48.2 56.4 40.1

*Bamnihara 1 40 60 31 23 9 37 40.0 57.4 19.6
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Table C-06 : Distribution of population aged 7 years and above by literacy, sex, residence and community
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*Ekdala 1 255 151 135 60 120 91 62.8 69.2 56.9

*Banihara 1 374 328 190 156 184 172 53.3 54.9 51.7

*Bhabki 1 526 653 290 293 236 360 44.6 49.7 39.6

  Uttar Bhabki 1 403 481 225 212 178 269 45.6 51.5 39.8

  Dakshin Bhabki 1 123 172 65 81 58 91 41.7 44.5 38.9

*Borai 1 690 850 385 371 305 479 44.8 50.9 38.9

  Borai 1 420 564 248 242 172 322 42.7 50.6 34.8

  Raghabpur 1 270 286 137 129 133 157 48.6 51.5 45.9

*Harunja 1 1417 1396 779 590 638 806 50.4 56.9 44.2

*Hatior 1 866 1225 476 548 390 677 41.4 46.5 36.6

  Hatior 1 789 952 430 417 359 535 45.3 50.8 40.2

  Dargapara 1 77 273 46 131 31 142 22.0 26.0 17.9

*Jhamutpur 1 457 805 239 370 218 435 36.2 39.2 33.4

*Kathail Gopinathpur 1 229 274 114 159 115 115 45.5 41.8 50.0

*Kharija Pakuria 1 364 288 200 123 164 165 55.8 61.9 49.8

  Uttar Pakuria 1 142 130 82 55 60 75 52.2 59.9 44.4

  Dakshin Pakuria 1 222 158 118 68 104 90 58.4 63.4 53.6

*Murail 1 307 305 157 140 150 165 50.2 52.9 47.6

*Rupnarayanpur 1 10 77 6 35 4 42 11.5 14.6 8.7

*Thupsara 1 388 356 199 161 189 195 52.2 55.3 49.2

  Naya Para (Koshilpur) 1 206 159 105 70 101 89 56.4 60.0 53.2

  Haji Para 1 182 197 94 91 88 106 48.0 50.8 45.4

  Matrai Union Total        12896 12118 6848 5536 6048 6582 51.6 55.3 47.9

*Abdalsing 1 362 168 195 71 167 97 68.3 73.3 63.3

*Anihar 1 104 95 55 38 49 57 52.3 59.1 46.2

*Arazi Garail 1 123 115 62 54 61 61 51.7 53.4 50.0

*Bali Shibsamudra 1 319 363 142 165 177 198 46.8 46.3 47.2

*Baligram 1 748 1012 424 446 324 566 42.5 48.7 36.4

  Baligram 1 530 667 306 297 224 370 44.3 50.7 37.7

  Chak Shalukgari 1 218 345 118 149 100 196 38.7 44.2 33.8

*Bandighi 1 287 287 157 127 130 160 50.0 55.3 44.8

*Bezkhanda 1 315 238 155 118 160 120 57.0 56.8 57.1

*Bherendi 1 428 309 239 129 189 180 58.1 64.9 51.2

*Biala 1 1192 1199 607 562 585 637 49.9 51.9 47.9

  Biala 1 954 1058 475 499 479 559 47.4 48.8 46.1

  Bauza Patrar 1 238 141 132 63 106 78 62.8 67.7 57.6

*Chhatragram 1 568 589 302 279 266 310 49.1 52.0 46.2

  Chhatragram 1 302 438 163 205 139 233 40.8 44.3 37.4

  Ragunathpur 1 266 151 139 74 127 77 63.8 65.3 62.3

*Daudia 1 559 430 293 193 266 237 56.5 60.3 52.9

  Daudia 1 341 217 183 98 158 119 61.1 65.1 57.0
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 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Literate (Can write a letter) Percentage of Literacy Rate

R
M

O

 Female Both Sex

  Ashurail 1 218 213 110 95 108 118 50.6 53.7 47.8

*Garail 1 511 434 298 185 213 249 54.1 61.7 46.1

*Himail 1 451 295 243 123 208 172 60.5 66.4 54.7

*Inkshur 1 540 561 298 228 242 333 49.0 56.7 42.1

  Ulipur 1 364 370 205 147 159 223 49.6 58.2 41.6

  Paikoshor 1 176 191 93 81 83 110 48.0 53.4 43.0

*Katahar 1 348 422 191 212 157 210 45.2 47.4 42.8

*Kusumsara 1 603 624 331 273 272 351 49.1 54.8 43.7

*Matrai 1 1797 1628 994 748 803 880 52.5 57.1 47.7

*Parbatipur 1 234 294 112 152 122 142 44.3 42.4 46.2

*Salgun 1 1038 1125 552 522 486 603 48.0 51.4 44.6

*Samsira 1 701 656 358 305 343 351 51.7 54.0 49.4

  Samsira 1 462 396 224 176 238 220 53.8 56.0 52.0

  Balakhur 1 239 260 134 129 105 131 47.9 51.0 44.5

*Satar 1 386 107 211 33 175 74 78.3 86.5 70.3

*Shibsamudra 1 684 412 330 178 354 234 62.4 65.0 60.2

*Silimpur 1 598 755 299 395 299 360 44.2 43.1 45.4

  Silimpur 1 233 333 116 172 117 161 41.2 40.3 42.1

  Lakichapar 1 205 293 101 152 104 141 41.2 39.9 42.4

  Bhagina Pathar 1 160 129 82 71 78 58 55.4 53.6 57.4

  Punat Union Total        12656 13116 7034 5696 5622 7420 49.1 55.3 43.1

*Burail 1 745 1009 407 450 338 559 42.5 47.5 37.7

  Burail 1 326 419 185 184 141 235 43.8 50.1 37.5

  Chakalmua 1 419 590 222 266 197 324 41.5 45.5 37.8

*Garbalani Nandail 1 721 1633 383 739 338 894 30.6 34.1 27.4

  Nandail 1 410 997 223 445 187 552 29.1 33.4 25.3

  Chak Murail 1 159 294 87 135 72 159 35.1 39.2 31.2

  Dighi Para 1 152 342 73 159 79 183 30.8 31.5 30.2

*Gobindapur 1 267 301 150 133 117 168 47.0 53.0 41.1

*Gohara 1 171 278 96 131 75 147 38.1 42.3 33.8

  Gohara 1 46 122 26 59 20 63 27.4 30.6 24.1

  Utrail 1 125 156 70 72 55 84 44.5 49.3 39.6

*Gopinathpur 1 141 165 87 69 54 96 46.1 55.8 36.0

*Jagadumbar 1 335 456 190 199 145 257 42.4 48.8 36.1

*Madai 1 491 456 286 172 205 284 51.8 62.4 41.9

*Moail 1 353 355 201 161 152 194 49.9 55.5 43.9

*Panchgram 1 1654 1823 909 798 745 1025 47.6 53.3 42.1

  Panchgaon 1 1411 1541 787 662 624 879 47.8 54.3 41.5

  Tisra Para 1 243 282 122 136 121 146 46.3 47.3 45.3

*Punat 1 4156 3487 2331 1460 1825 2027 54.4 61.5 47.4

  Punat 1 2102 1693 1164 709 938 984 55.4 62.1 48.8
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Table C-06 : Distribution of population aged 7 years and above by literacy, sex, residence and community
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  Panchpaika 1 600 507 320 224 280 283 54.2 58.8 49.7

  Paschim Nayapara 1 122 109 72 48 50 61 52.8 60.0 45.0

  Purba Nayapara 1 204 197 110 87 94 110 50.9 55.8 46.1

  Bafalgari 1 531 508 302 209 229 299 51.1 59.1 43.4

  Kharpa 1 210 64 124 21 86 43 76.6 85.5 66.7

  Dingrapara 1 387 409 239 162 148 247 48.6 59.6 37.5

*Purba Deogaon 1 571 566 288 249 283 317 50.2 53.6 47.2

*Purba Durgapur 1 389 283 228 117 161 166 57.9 66.1 49.2

*Radhanagar 1 406 238 219 94 187 144 63.0 70.0 56.5

*Sikta 1 1520 1270 847 562 673 708 54.5 60.1 48.7

  Sikta 1 1008 896 562 401 446 495 52.9 58.4 47.4

  Dap Sitka 1 512 374 285 161 227 213 57.8 63.9 51.6

*Talkhur 1 736 796 412 362 324 434 48.0 53.2 42.7

  Talkhur 1 214 183 131 76 83 107 53.9 63.3 43.7

  Bugoil 1 522 613 281 286 241 327 46.0 49.6 42.4

  Udaypur Union Total        11621 12137 6239 5455 5382 6682 48.9 53.4 44.6

*Arbab 1 23 102 16 44 7 58 18.4 26.7 10.8

*Bagail 1 158 230 91 108 67 122 40.7 45.7 35.4

*Bahuti 1 663 462 366 204 297 258 58.9 64.2 53.5

  Bahuti 1 273 216 155 94 118 122 55.8 62.2 49.2

  Durgapur 1 390 246 211 110 179 136 61.3 65.7 56.8

*Basura 1 383 421 208 184 175 237 47.6 53.1 42.5

*Bhatahar 1 166 248 83 115 83 133 40.1 41.9 38.4

*Binail 1 427 811 234 376 193 435 34.5 38.4 30.7

*Chak Barai 1 194 114 102 44 92 70 63.0 69.9 56.8

*Chak Basura 1 113 39 57 18 56 21 74.3 76.0 72.7

*Chenchuria 1 170 213 96 91 74 122 44.4 51.3 37.8

*Dhunat 1 326 605 182 281 144 324 35.0 39.3 30.8

*Dudhail 1 958 940 501 427 457 513 50.5 54.0 47.1

  Dudhail 1 338 285 158 129 180 156 54.3 55.1 53.6

  Naya Para 1 319 200 170 81 149 119 61.5 67.7 55.6

  Akala Para 1 301 455 173 217 128 238 39.8 44.4 35.0

*Ganeshpur 1 37 76 25 31 12 45 32.7 44.6 21.1

*Gangadaspur 1 650 989 339 450 311 539 39.7 43.0 36.6

  Alyagari 1 104 169 61 81 43 88 38.1 43.0 32.8

  Bashia Para 1 185 440 97 208 88 232 29.6 31.8 27.5

  Gangadaspur 1 332 317 170 136 162 181 51.2 55.6 47.2

  Amla Pukur 1 29 63 11 25 18 38 31.5 30.6 32.1

*Jagannathpur 1 99 169 51 72 48 97 36.9 41.5 33.1

*Jamura 1 474 375 270 159 204 216 55.8 62.9 48.6

*Karanka 1 277 234 138 92 139 142 54.2 60.0 49.5
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*Kashipur 1 563 497 299 242 264 255 53.1 55.3 50.9

  Kashipur 1 79 168 41 86 38 82 32.0 32.3 31.7

  Joypur 1 199 158 107 69 92 89 55.7 60.8 50.8

  Simril 1 285 171 151 87 134 84 62.5 63.4 61.5

*Mandai 1 707 186 356 87 351 99 79.2 80.4 78.0

*Mastar 1 294 420 159 194 135 226 41.2 45.0 37.4

*Nimer Para 1 93 149 53 67 40 82 38.4 44.2 32.8

*Nunaj 1 84 438 45 216 39 222 16.1 17.2 14.9

*Paik Para 1 177 305 91 131 86 174 36.7 41.0 33.1

*Pur 1 807 669 451 281 356 388 54.7 61.6 47.8

  Pur 1 322 314 168 131 154 183 50.6 56.2 45.7

  Sakpur 1 206 197 129 79 77 118 51.1 62.0 39.5

  Maltia 1 115 64 63 26 52 38 64.2 70.8 57.8

  Jaminpur 1 164 94 91 45 73 49 63.6 66.9 59.8

*Purba Krishnapur 1 430 593 218 273 212 320 42.0 44.4 39.8

*Saranja 1 230 320 125 142 105 178 41.8 46.8 37.1

*Sreepur 1 225 162 114 72 111 90 58.1 61.3 55.2

*Takahut 1 1007 412 548 177 459 235 71.0 75.6 66.1

  Takahut 1 822 283 448 121 374 162 74.4 78.7 69.8

  Chak Takahut 1 185 129 100 56 85 73 58.9 64.1 53.8

*Talara Baguni 1 639 687 358 292 281 395 48.2 55.1 41.6

*Udaypur 1 680 504 364 221 316 283 57.4 62.2 52.8

  Udaypur 1 316 166 160 73 156 93 65.6 68.7 62.7

  Thal 1 364 338 204 148 160 190 51.9 58.0 45.7

*Uttar Telihar 1 567 767 299 364 268 403 42.5 45.1 39.9

  Uttar Telihar 1 427 564 222 262 205 302 43.1 45.9 40.4

  Bhusha 1 140 203 77 102 63 101 40.8 43.0 38.4

  Zindarpur Union Total        11130 11619 6045 5185 5085 6434 48.9 53.8 44.1

*Atahar 1 488 745 256 342 232 403 39.6 42.8 36.5

*Badauchcha 1 689 702 375 300 314 402 49.5 55.6 43.9

*Bakhara 1 1014 1044 551 475 463 569 49.3 53.7 44.9

  Bakhara 1 877 859 479 386 398 473 50.5 55.4 45.7

  Balgaria 1 137 185 72 89 65 96 42.5 44.7 40.4

*Bamangaon 1 589 616 333 272 256 344 48.9 55.0 42.7

*Begungaon 1 909 631 505 282 404 349 59.0 64.2 53.7

*Dakshin Maheshpur 1 608 551 312 243 296 308 52.5 56.2 49.0

*Elta 1 656 509 374 192 282 317 56.3 66.1 47.1

  Elta 1 434 294 239 115 195 179 59.6 67.5 52.1

  Imampur 1 222 215 135 77 87 138 50.8 63.7 38.7

*Ghaturia 1 601 979 326 460 275 519 38.0 41.5 34.6

  Ghaturia 1 416 796 228 372 188 424 34.3 38.0 30.7
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Table C-06 : Distribution of population aged 7 years and above by literacy, sex, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Literate (Can write a letter) Percentage of Literacy Rate

R
M

O

 Female Both Sex

  Nanahar 1 185 183 98 88 87 95 50.3 52.7 47.8

*Hajipur 1 630 650 321 304 309 346 49.2 51.4 47.2

  Hajipur 1 508 503 257 236 251 267 50.2 52.1 48.5

  Bistapur 1 122 147 64 68 58 79 45.4 48.5 42.3

*Jindarpur 1 333 569 194 292 139 277 36.9 39.9 33.4

*Kadirpur 1 1824 1672 976 740 848 932 52.2 56.9 47.6

  Kadirpur 1 944 718 495 318 449 400 56.8 60.9 52.9

  Dap Kadirpur 1 97 208 53 100 44 108 31.8 34.6 28.9

  Molamgari 1 783 746 428 322 355 424 51.2 57.1 45.6

*Karimpur 1 595 401 323 183 272 218 59.7 63.8 55.5

*Kujail 1 796 675 439 279 357 396 54.1 61.1 47.4

  Purba Kujail 1 447 291 242 113 205 178 60.6 68.2 53.5

  Paschim Kujail 1 349 384 197 166 152 218 47.6 54.3 41.1

*Madarpur 1 304 692 150 324 154 368 30.5 31.6 29.5

*Mahiram 1 99 100 59 46 40 54 49.7 56.2 42.6

*Purba Itail 1 995 1083 551 451 444 632 47.9 55.0 41.3

  Purba Itail 1 913 1018 498 428 415 590 47.3 53.8 41.3

  Damtra 1 82 65 53 23 29 42 55.8 69.7 40.8

Khetlal Upazila Total        50925 44315 27452 20100 23473 24215 53.5 57.7 49.2

  Khetlal Upazila 1 44763 40095 24222 18169 20541 21926 52.8 57.1 48.4

  Khetlal Upazila 3 6162 4220 3230 1931 2932 2289 59.4 62.6 56.2

  Alampur Union Total        9342 9300 5102 4099 4240 5201 50.1 55.5 44.9

*Aklas 1 226 141 113 66 113 75 61.6 63.1 60.1

  Aklas 1 120 93 61 41 59 52 56.3 59.8 53.2

  Shyampur 1 106 48 52 25 54 23 68.8 67.5 70.1

*Alampur 1 1201 1170 673 515 528 655 50.7 56.6 44.6

  Alampur 1 1126 973 635 424 491 549 53.6 60.0 47.2

  Nalpukur 1 75 197 38 91 37 106 27.6 29.5 25.9

*Banaich 1 961 620 521 267 440 353 60.8 66.1 55.5

  Banaich 1 342 193 188 80 154 113 63.9 70.1 57.7

  Alipur 1 360 248 191 106 169 142 59.2 64.3 54.3

  Tahamra 1 142 118 73 51 69 67 54.6 58.9 50.7

  Hapania 1 117 61 69 30 48 31 65.7 69.7 60.8

*Bania Chapar 1 863 297 457 110 406 187 74.4 80.6 68.5

  Bania Chapar 1 625 134 328 46 297 88 82.3 87.7 77.1

  Amunia Para 1 238 163 129 64 109 99 59.4 66.8 52.4

*Dakshin Basta 1 258 295 144 137 114 158 46.7 51.2 41.9

*Damgar 1 145 66 80 27 65 39 68.7 74.8 62.5

*Daulatpur 1 862 904 483 372 379 532 48.8 56.5 41.6

  Daulatpur 1 692 814 394 339 298 475 45.9 53.8 38.6

  Kanaipukur 1 170 90 89 33 81 57 65.4 73.0 58.7
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Table C-06 : Distribution of population aged 7 years and above by literacy, sex, residence and community
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*Deotahar 1 68 38 41 18 27 20 64.2 69.5 57.4

*Dhamsunda 1 181 219 109 99 72 120 45.3 52.4 37.5

*Gopalpur 1 108 235 60 115 48 120 31.5 34.3 28.6

*Gurura 1 87 239 43 122 44 117 26.7 26.1 27.3

*Hantanabaz 1 159 183 89 88 70 95 46.5 50.3 42.4

*Kapastikri 1 152 134 76 68 76 66 53.1 52.8 53.5

*Khariza Deotahar 1 108 89 59 33 49 56 54.8 64.1 46.7

*Nasirpur 1 366 805 193 384 173 421 31.3 33.4 29.1

  Nasirpur 1 234 411 122 205 112 206 36.3 37.3 35.2

  Mirzapur 1 132 394 71 179 61 215 25.1 28.4 22.1

*Nazirpur 1 200 172 112 67 88 105 53.8 62.6 45.6

*Pachul 1 968 931 540 392 428 539 51.0 57.9 44.3

  Pachul 1 604 718 345 307 259 411 45.7 52.9 38.7

  Khottar Para 1 151 142 81 65 70 77 51.5 55.5 47.6

  Phopra Para 1 213 71 114 20 99 51 75.0 85.1 66.0

*Paulanja 1 365 616 202 274 163 342 37.2 42.4 32.3

*Raghunathpur 1 201 148 109 56 92 92 57.6 66.1 50.0

*Sahala Para 1 243 194 134 89 109 105 55.6 60.1 50.9

*Shibpur 1 876 954 477 417 399 537 47.9 53.4 42.6

*Suhali 1 455 401 240 172 215 229 53.2 58.3 48.4

*Sujapur 1 236 355 121 165 115 190 39.9 42.3 37.7

*Sultanpur 1 53 94 26 46 27 48 36.1 36.1 36.0

  Baratara Union Total        11892 11153 6485 5000 5407 6153 51.6 56.5 46.8

*Burail 1 502 442 275 196 227 246 53.2 58.4 48.0

*Chhotatara 1 589 484 311 204 278 280 54.9 60.4 49.8

*Dhatalipur 1 176 221 111 82 65 139 44.3 57.5 31.9

*Hop 1 623 694 320 323 303 371 47.3 49.8 45.0

*Jamuhali 1 231 365 143 160 88 205 38.8 47.2 30.0

*Kanchakul 1 286 273 143 132 143 141 51.2 52.0 50.4

  Kanchakul 1 159 233 82 113 77 120 40.6 42.1 39.1

  Kharikata Part-2 1 127 40 61 19 66 21 76.0 76.3 75.9

*Kesurta 1 289 325 166 142 123 183 47.1 53.9 40.2

  Uttar Kesurata 1 147 160 83 70 64 90 47.9 54.2 41.6

  Dakshin Kesurta 1 142 165 83 72 59 93 46.3 53.5 38.8

*Kharita 1 418 239 225 105 193 134 63.6 68.2 59.0

*Krishnanagar 1 2906 2573 1554 1177 1352 1396 53.0 56.9 49.2

  Tarakul 1 667 427 359 197 308 230 61.0 64.6 57.2

  Fakir Para 1 375 579 194 276 181 303 39.3 41.3 37.4

  Shalban 1 708 488 380 231 328 257 59.2 62.2 56.1

  Madhyapara 1 282 384 164 175 118 209 42.3 48.4 36.1

  Maziathal 1 604 420 313 181 291 239 59.0 63.4 54.9
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Table C-06 : Distribution of population aged 7 years and above by literacy, sex, residence and community
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  Nazir Para 1 270 275 144 117 126 158 49.5 55.2 44.4

*Naitika 1 317 252 166 112 151 140 55.7 59.7 51.9

  Naitika 1 243 186 127 80 116 106 56.6 61.4 52.3

  Butpara 1 74 66 39 32 35 34 52.9 54.9 50.7

*Nischinta 1 420 231 239 97 181 134 64.5 71.1 57.5

*Pathan Para 1 277 303 152 142 125 161 47.8 51.7 43.7

  Pathan Para 1 142 193 82 91 60 102 42.4 47.4 37.0

  Karikata (Part-1) 1 135 110 70 51 65 59 55.1 57.9 52.4

*Roair 1 335 925 196 434 139 491 26.6 31.1 22.1

  Roair 1 188 428 103 204 85 224 30.5 33.6 27.5

  Amani Para 1 100 301 64 139 36 162 24.9 31.5 18.2

  Ghorshil 1 47 196 29 91 18 105 19.3 24.2 14.6

*Shishi 1 154 192 91 87 63 105 44.5 51.1 37.5

*Tarapani 1 1143 997 610 453 533 544 53.4 57.4 49.5

  Baratara 1 828 726 438 324 390 402 53.3 57.5 49.2

  Bagha Para 1 315 271 172 129 143 142 53.8 57.1 50.2

*Telabadal 1 1823 1358 1014 591 809 767 57.3 63.2 51.3

*Uttar Hatsahar 1 712 540 380 232 332 308 56.9 62.1 51.9

  Uttar Hatsahar 1 463 320 247 140 216 180 59.1 63.8 54.5

  Naopara 1 97 85 57 31 40 54 53.3 64.8 42.6

  Haji Para (Part-2) 1 152 135 76 61 76 74 53.0 55.5 50.7

*Uttar Maheshpur 1 560 542 312 255 248 287 50.8 55.0 46.4

  Uttar Maheshpur 1 260 278 144 135 116 143 48.3 51.6 44.8

  Shalukdubi 1 300 264 168 120 132 144 53.2 58.3 47.8

*Uttar Tausara 1 131 197 77 76 54 121 39.9 50.3 30.9

  Barail Union Total        9170 6889 4948 2968 4222 3921 57.1 62.5 51.8

*Alunja 1 49 52 23 25 26 27 48.5 47.9 49.1

*Bakhera Kamalgari 1 242 242 134 113 108 129 50.0 54.3 45.6

*Barail 1 417 222 217 85 200 137 65.3 71.9 59.3

*Bhasila 1 793 436 440 184 353 252 64.5 70.5 58.3

*Binay 1 1099 1121 588 484 511 637 49.5 54.9 44.5

  Binay 1 688 560 361 239 327 321 55.1 60.2 50.5

  Binay Panchkhupi 1 287 283 157 119 130 164 50.4 56.9 44.2

  Haripur 1 42 78 23 35 19 43 35.0 39.7 30.6

  Pratappara 1 82 200 47 91 35 109 29.1 34.1 24.3

*Dakshin Hatsahar 1 606 430 334 177 272 253 58.5 65.4 51.8

*Dakshin Telihar 1 139 219 66 101 73 118 38.8 39.5 38.2

*Deolia 1 253 193 143 84 110 109 56.7 63.0 50.2

*Golahar 1 414 294 222 115 192 179 58.5 65.9 51.8

*Gotahar 1 271 403 171 174 100 229 40.2 49.6 30.4

*Kalinga 1 187 151 95 68 92 83 55.3 58.3 52.6
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*Kasba 1 1203 821 649 347 554 474 59.4 65.2 53.9

  Hinda Kasba 1 596 428 320 177 276 251 58.2 64.4 52.4

  Hinda Bazar Barahi 1 289 195 155 95 134 100 59.7 62.0 57.3

  Gangair 1 201 83 118 27 83 56 70.8 81.4 59.7

  Rajbinay 1 117 115 56 48 61 67 50.4 53.8 47.7

*Kusumsahar 1 415 233 226 104 189 129 64.0 68.5 59.4

*Maiam Sherkul 1 185 168 98 76 87 92 52.4 56.3 48.6

*Matihas 1 489 205 261 83 228 122 70.5 75.9 65.1

*Muraripur 1 194 96 107 42 87 54 66.9 71.8 61.7

*Paschim Itail 1 533 253 275 105 258 148 67.8 72.4 63.5

  Paschim Itail 1 138 89 69 41 69 48 60.8 62.7 59.0

  Hinda Panchkhupy 1 395 164 206 64 189 100 70.7 76.3 65.4

*Sakharanja 1 802 568 422 253 380 315 58.5 62.5 54.7

*Sankarbagh 1 306 206 161 90 145 116 59.8 64.1 55.6

*Shashigram 1 311 242 175 102 136 140 56.2 63.2 49.3

  Shashigram 1 173 137 98 55 75 82 55.8 64.1 47.8

  Belgari 1 138 105 77 47 61 58 56.8 62.1 51.3

*Uttar Basta 1 262 334 141 156 121 178 44.0 47.5 40.5

Khetlal Union Total        10812 8504 5774 3982 5038 4522 56.0 59.2 52.7

  Khetlal Union 1 4650 4284 2544 2051 2106 2233 52.0 55.4 48.5

  Khetlal Union 3 6162 4220 3230 1931 2932 2289 59.4 62.6 56.2

*Ati 1 1345 745 727 363 618 382 64.4 66.7 61.8

  Ati 1 583 458 314 231 269 227 56.0 57.6 54.2

  Ghuguil 1 554 143 294 62 260 81 79.5 82.6 76.2

  Dighi Para 1 208 144 119 70 89 74 59.1 63.0 54.6

*Binsara 1 542 538 305 266 237 272 50.2 53.4 46.6

*Dasara 1 1754 1729 961 837 793 892 50.4 53.4 47.1

  Shial Para 1 162 151 87 74 75 77 51.8 54.0 49.3

  Uttarpara 1 136 262 75 128 61 134 34.2 36.9 31.3

  Maligari 1 323 106 173 39 150 67 75.3 81.6 69.1

  Mosandal 1 146 219 75 103 71 116 40.0 42.1 38.0

  Monjhar 1 93 133 43 71 50 62 41.2 37.7 44.6

  Dwapukur 1 275 340 153 170 122 170 44.7 47.4 41.8

  Kazi Para 1 144 43 78 22 66 21 77.0 78.0 75.9

  Fakir Para 1 143 247 78 124 65 123 36.7 38.6 34.6

  Khan Para 1 113 24 57 7 56 17 82.5 89.1 76.7

  Talsana (Part-2) 1 219 204 142 99 77 105 51.8 58.9 42.3

*Ikargara 1 493 734 274 335 219 399 40.2 45.0 35.4

*Khetlal (Part-2) 3 6162 4220 3230 1931 2932 2289 59.4 62.6 56.2

  Sadar 3 1025 215 554 92 471 123 82.7 85.8 79.3

  Rashal Para 3 185 142 91 66 94 76 56.6 58.0 55.3
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  Khalisagari 3 280 311 135 148 145 163 47.4 47.7 47.1

  Mandail 3 622 419 305 203 317 216 59.8 60.0 59.5

  Khungia 3 39 273 21 136 18 137 12.5 13.4 11.6

  Harakula 3 212 157 118 70 94 87 57.5 62.8 51.9

  Gadhuka 3 135 61 71 22 64 39 68.9 76.3 62.1

  Itakhola 3 469 190 261 82 208 108 71.2 76.1 65.8

  Fakir Para 3 354 115 188 56 166 59 75.5 77.0 73.8

  Sardar Para 3 91 154 44 74 47 80 37.1 37.3 37.0

  Jalia Para 3 399 388 220 173 179 215 50.7 56.0 45.4

  Rampura 3 357 410 167 206 190 204 46.5 44.8 48.2

  Koralgari 3 476 302 257 137 219 165 61.2 65.2 57.0

  Kanpara 3 54 58 31 24 23 34 48.2 56.4 40.4

  Bakasi Para 3 136 63 78 27 58 36 68.3 74.3 61.7

  Surjaban 3 419 310 210 135 209 175 57.5 60.9 54.4

  Mali Para 3 256 165 140 64 116 101 60.8 68.6 53.5

  Paik Para 3 170 191 85 88 85 103 47.1 49.1 45.2

  Dankurail 3 277 206 134 101 143 105 57.3 57.0 57.7

  Sagarampur 3 101 48 59 12 42 36 67.8 83.1 53.8

  Kazi Para 3 105 42 61 15 44 27 71.4 80.3 62.0

*Mukul 1 114 170 60 82 54 88 40.1 42.3 38.0

*Paschim Sarail 1 402 368 217 168 185 200 52.2 56.4 48.1

  Mamudpur Union Total        9709 8469 5143 4051 4566 4418 53.4 55.9 50.8

*Aimapur 1 770 644 401 302 369 342 54.5 57.0 51.9

  Aimapur 1 602 577 306 271 296 306 51.1 53.0 49.2

  Konia Para 1 168 67 95 31 73 36 71.5 75.4 67.0

*Amira 1 549 419 276 219 273 200 56.7 55.8 57.7

*Baruil 1 537 651 270 323 267 328 45.2 45.5 44.9

*Belta Bandighi 1 349 364 200 155 149 209 48.9 56.3 41.6

  Bandighi 1 134 207 79 89 55 118 39.3 47.0 31.8

  Belta 1 123 90 72 36 51 54 57.7 66.7 48.6

  Amjhuki 1 92 67 49 30 43 37 57.9 62.0 53.8

*Dakshin Tausara 1 138 194 78 84 60 110 41.6 48.1 35.3

*Ziapur 1 823 669 429 326 394 343 55.2 56.8 53.5

*Mahabatpur 1 2155 1626 1113 808 1042 818 57.0 57.9 56.0

  Mahabatpur 1 2054 1541 1059 764 995 777 57.1 58.1 56.2

  Dighir Para 1 101 85 54 44 47 41 54.3 55.1 53.4

*Mamudpur 1 1155 1015 618 477 537 538 53.2 56.4 50.0

*Mirzapur 1 765 709 401 334 364 375 51.9 54.6 49.3

*Paschim Deogaon 1 704 584 375 291 329 293 54.7 56.3 52.9

*Paschim Durgapur 1 152 169 81 85 71 84 47.4 48.8 45.8

  Paschim Durgapur 1 36 37 16 22 20 15 49.3 42.1 57.1

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 202 Community Report: Joypurhat



Yes No Yes No Yes No

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

 Male 
Both Sex Male Female

Table C-06 : Distribution of population aged 7 years and above by literacy, sex, residence and community
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  Jaisinga 1 58 54 30 25 28 29 51.8 54.5 49.1

  Khandar 1 58 78 35 38 23 40 42.6 47.9 36.5

*Paschim Krishnapur 1 7 0 2 0 5 0 100.0 100.0 100.0

*Rasulpur 1 975 1031 567 482 408 549 48.6 54.1 42.6

*Samantahar 1 630 394 332 165 298 229 61.5 66.8 56.5

Panchbibi Upazila Total        111705 92994 59835 43232 51870 49762 54.6 58.1 51.0

  Panchbibi Upazila 1 97946 86917 52602 40511 45344 46406 53.0 56.5 49.4

  Panchbibi Upazila 2 13759 6077 7233 2721 6526 3356 69.4 72.7 66.0

Panchbibi  Paurashava 2 13759 6077 7233 2721 6526 3356 69.4 72.7 66.0

  Ward No-01 Total        1460 518 754 228 706 290 73.8 76.8 70.9

*Balighata (Part-1) Purba 2 1020 211 533 78 487 133 82.9 87.2 78.5

*Hariharpur 2 440 307 221 150 219 157 58.9 59.6 58.2

  Ward No-02 Total        2097 872 1075 352 1022 520 70.6 75.3 66.3

*Balighata (Part-2)Dakshin 2 2097 872 1075 352 1022 520 70.6 75.3 66.3

  Ward No-03 Total        1408 291 763 116 645 175 82.9 86.8 78.7

*Balighata (Part-3)Madhya 2 1408 291 763 116 645 175 82.9 86.8 78.7

  Ward No-04 Total        1449 1143 740 549 709 594 55.9 57.4 54.4

*Bara Narayanpur 2 306 295 152 146 154 149 50.9 51.0 50.8

*Malancha 2 812 695 418 329 394 366 53.9 56.0 51.8

*Sita 2 331 153 170 74 161 79 68.4 69.7 67.1

  Ward No-05 Total        2268 666 1193 342 1075 324 77.3 77.7 76.8

*Damdama 2 2268 666 1193 342 1075 324 77.3 77.7 76.8

  Ward No-06 Total        825 1114 429 540 396 574 42.5 44.3 40.8

*Karatti (Part) Dakshin 2 257 423 143 197 114 226 37.8 42.1 33.5

*Nakurgchi 2 383 402 196 201 187 201 48.8 49.4 48.2

*Radhabari 2 185 289 90 142 95 147 39.0 38.8 39.3

  Ward No-07 Total        1223 375 643 146 580 229 76.5 81.5 71.7

*Dakshin Gopalpur (Damdama) 2 1223 375 643 146 580 229 76.5 81.5 71.7

  Ward No-08 Total        1165 584 631 250 534 334 66.6 71.6 61.5

*Panchbibi 2 1165 584 631 250 534 334 66.6 71.6 61.5

  Ward No-09 Total        1864 514 1005 198 859 316 78.4 83.5 73.1

*Danejpur 2 1864 514 1005 198 859 316 78.4 83.5 73.1

  Aolai Union Total        12491 14202 6709 6612 5782 7590 46.8 50.4 43.2

*Abdul Bahapur 1 201 231 103 110 98 121 46.5 48.4 44.7

*Aolai 1 404 361 222 154 182 207 52.8 59.0 46.8

*Boira 1 122 123 58 71 64 52 49.8 45.0 55.2

*Baulia 1 742 562 396 275 346 287 56.9 59.0 54.7

  Mugar Pundipur 1 169 158 87 75 82 83 51.7 53.7 49.7

  Dugar Para 1 392 176 218 85 174 91 69.0 71.9 65.7

  Jantari 1 181 228 91 115 90 113 44.3 44.2 44.3

*Bharahut Chak 1 878 1767 477 861 401 906 33.2 35.7 30.7
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  Bharahut 1 147 412 79 211 68 201 26.3 27.2 25.3

  Haripur 1 82 239 43 122 39 117 25.5 26.1 25.0

  Kharia Para 1 74 110 39 53 35 57 40.2 42.4 38.0

  Naya Para 1 250 294 141 126 109 168 46.0 52.8 39.4

  Shirati 1 325 712 175 349 150 363 31.3 33.4 29.2

*Bihigaon 1 57 126 29 61 28 65 31.1 32.2 30.1

*Bansira 1 315 260 174 118 141 142 54.8 59.6 49.8

*Chatinali 1 763 426 437 194 326 232 64.2 69.3 58.4

*Dhaltikar 1 58 69 30 37 28 32 45.7 44.8 46.7

*Gorna 1 925 620 499 265 426 355 59.9 65.3 54.5

*Jabekpur 1 154 140 88 51 66 89 52.4 63.3 42.6

*Jhanjair 1 65 88 32 37 33 51 42.5 46.4 39.3

*Jhinail 1 185 187 94 85 91 102 49.7 52.5 47.2

*Kakra Pathanpur 1 285 271 158 132 127 139 51.3 54.5 47.7

*Kanthali 1 289 337 155 146 134 191 46.2 51.5 41.2

*Khidirpur 1 112 203 51 101 61 102 35.6 33.6 37.4

*Kulanchya 1 356 554 200 259 156 295 39.1 43.6 34.6

*Lakshmikula 1 82 128 44 58 38 70 39.0 43.1 35.2

*Magura 1 193 210 105 106 88 104 47.9 49.8 45.8

*Naogaon 1 302 540 162 273 140 267 35.9 37.2 34.4

*Paikardari 1 245 353 132 159 113 194 41.0 45.4 36.8

*Panial 1 733 709 397 322 336 387 50.8 55.2 46.5

  Panial 1 694 690 377 316 317 374 50.1 54.4 45.9

  Mamuda Para 1 39 19 20 6 19 13 67.2 76.9 59.4

*Pingalu 1 584 521 342 223 242 298 52.9 60.5 44.8

*Roygaon 1 1615 2182 835 1027 780 1155 42.5 44.8 40.3

  Roygaon 1 279 334 140 159 139 175 45.5 46.8 44.3

  Chatkhur 1 303 501 164 236 139 265 37.7 41.0 34.4

  Makul 1 127 305 58 159 69 146 29.4 26.7 32.1

  Naodoba 1 366 421 192 180 174 241 46.5 51.6 41.9

  Fatehpur 1 233 157 125 76 108 81 59.7 62.2 57.1

  Dahuria 1 307 464 156 217 151 247 39.8 41.8 37.9

*Sahargari 1 64 94 33 42 31 52 40.5 44.0 37.3

*Salatti 1 566 875 307 390 259 485 39.3 44.0 34.8

  Salatti 1 261 383 146 176 115 207 40.5 45.3 35.7

  Binni Para 1 161 242 90 102 71 140 40.0 46.9 33.6

  Bania Pukur 1 144 250 71 112 73 138 36.5 38.8 34.6

*Santa Digar 1 452 485 247 231 205 254 48.2 51.7 44.7

  Dole Para 1 429 454 233 217 196 237 48.6 51.8 45.3

  Chak Siddeshwari 1 23 31 14 14 9 17 42.6 50.0 34.6

*Santa Gurni 1 320 273 183 102 137 171 54.0 64.2 44.5
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Table C-06 : Distribution of population aged 7 years and above by literacy, sex, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Literate (Can write a letter) Percentage of Literacy Rate
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 Female Both Sex

*Shimulgari 1 107 80 45 40 62 40 57.2 52.9 60.8

*Sirata 1 306 278 163 126 143 152 52.4 56.4 48.5

*Sreekrishnapur 1 742 936 375 445 367 491 44.2 45.7 42.8

*Sukna Pushkarini 1 269 213 136 111 133 102 55.8 55.1 56.6

  Atapur Union Total        12874 8794 6960 3939 5914 4855 59.4 63.9 54.9

*Aima Para 1 405 199 218 96 187 103 67.1 69.4 64.5

*Angara 1 925 589 505 261 420 328 61.1 65.9 56.1

  Mukundapur 1 321 110 172 51 149 59 74.5 77.1 71.6

  Sarakchara 1 93 49 56 17 37 32 65.5 76.7 53.6

  Fulbhan 1 83 70 45 29 38 41 54.2 60.8 48.1

  Angara 1 428 360 232 164 196 196 54.3 58.6 50.0

*Atapur 1 1044 908 541 420 503 488 53.5 56.3 50.8

  Atapur 1 694 547 371 252 323 295 55.9 59.6 52.3

  Galakata 1 350 361 170 168 180 193 49.2 50.3 48.3

*Baran 1 588 311 322 134 266 177 65.4 70.6 60.0

*Bazitpur 1 1163 496 604 229 559 267 70.1 72.5 67.7

*Bhalukgari 1 398 283 215 127 183 156 58.4 62.9 54.0

*Biranjan 1 433 274 231 113 202 161 61.2 67.2 55.6

*Chandpur 1 535 371 297 149 238 222 59.1 66.6 51.7

*Chhelobelo 1 397 175 226 68 171 107 69.4 76.9 61.5

*Daudpur 1 111 115 57 53 54 62 49.1 51.8 46.6

*Dibakarpur 1 206 132 107 60 99 72 60.9 64.1 57.9

*Ganai 1 330 204 180 91 150 113 61.8 66.4 57.0

*Hazrapur 1 547 358 271 156 276 202 60.4 63.5 57.7

  Fiphar Char 1 141 235 61 104 80 131 37.5 37.0 37.9

  Hazrapur 1 406 123 210 52 196 71 76.7 80.2 73.4

*Jagadishpur 1 123 99 66 36 57 63 55.4 64.7 47.5

*Kalandarpur 1 247 321 134 135 113 186 43.5 49.8 37.8

*Mahipur 1 1156 890 675 410 481 480 56.5 62.2 50.1

  Dhayaipur 1 274 173 154 76 120 97 61.3 67.0 55.3

  Mahipur 1 882 717 521 334 361 383 55.2 60.9 48.5

*Majhina 1 592 499 309 224 283 275 54.3 58.0 50.7

*Nilti 1 553 323 290 141 263 182 63.1 67.3 59.1

  Nilti Para 1 327 188 176 72 151 116 63.5 71.0 56.6

  Nilti 1 226 135 114 69 112 66 62.6 62.3 62.9

*Pakuria 1 478 588 247 289 231 299 44.8 46.1 43.6

*Prannathpur 1 25 35 10 14 15 21 41.7 41.7 41.7

*Rampur 1 248 174 131 79 117 95 58.8 62.4 55.2

*Uchai 1 1588 1149 898 523 690 626 58.0 63.2 52.4

  Surjahpur 1 1012 455 582 178 430 277 69.0 76.6 60.8

  Chak Para 1 198 296 104 153 94 143 40.1 40.5 39.7
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Table C-06 : Distribution of population aged 7 years and above by literacy, sex, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Literate (Can write a letter) Percentage of Literacy Rate
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  Kaimari 1 176 137 101 71 75 66 56.2 58.7 53.2

  Uchai 1 202 261 111 121 91 140 43.6 47.8 39.4

*Uchitpur 1 710 239 385 104 325 135 74.8 78.7 70.7

*Urani 1 72 62 41 27 31 35 53.7 60.3 47.0

  Aymarasulpur Union Total        12553 11493 6732 5448 5821 6045 52.2 55.3 49.1

*Agair 1 235 166 132 78 103 88 58.6 62.9 53.9

*Anantapur 1 124 170 77 86 47 84 42.2 47.2 35.9

*Arzi Anantapur 1 480 982 268 480 212 502 32.8 35.8 29.7

*Bhagabanpur 1 90 32 52 12 38 20 73.8 81.3 65.5

*Birinchi 1 117 141 57 70 60 71 45.3 44.9 45.8

*Budhail 1 472 438 259 214 213 224 51.9 54.8 48.7

*Chit Manik 1 499 359 265 173 234 186 58.2 60.5 55.7

*Chhota Manik 1 669 312 358 146 311 166 68.2 71.0 65.2

*Dakshin Joydebpur 1 187 177 88 90 99 87 51.4 49.4 53.2

*Damodarpur 1 233 334 120 154 113 180 41.1 43.8 38.6

*Darpal 1 192 85 116 34 76 51 69.3 77.3 59.8

*Gopinathpur 1 293 197 147 92 146 105 59.8 61.5 58.2

*Jamalpur 1 467 185 247 73 220 112 71.6 77.2 66.3

*Koria 1 2994 2389 1573 1148 1421 1241 55.6 57.8 53.4

  Lakshma 1 526 193 272 92 254 101 73.2 74.7 71.5

  Satbaria 1 394 337 207 146 187 191 53.9 58.6 49.5

  Kadubari 1 546 594 282 299 264 295 47.9 48.5 47.2

  Nadyana 1 140 221 77 102 63 119 38.8 43.0 34.6

  Karia 1 1388 1044 735 509 653 535 57.1 59.1 55.0

*Keshabpur 1 468 385 260 164 208 221 54.9 61.3 48.5

*Khas Batta 1 973 841 546 373 427 468 53.6 59.4 47.7

*Kutubpur 1 10 82 5 35 5 47 10.9 12.5 9.6

*Malidaha 1 589 914 327 445 262 469 39.2 42.4 35.8

*Mridha Para 1 212 186 117 83 95 103 53.3 58.5 48.0

*Paschim Krishnapur 1 174 263 89 133 85 130 39.8 40.1 39.5

*Paschim Manik 1 487 413 243 198 244 215 54.1 55.1 53.2

*Ramnagar 1 413 370 216 175 197 195 52.7 55.2 50.3

*Rasulpur 1 1470 1597 787 769 683 828 47.9 50.6 45.2

*Raghunathpur 1 450 328 244 151 206 177 57.8 61.8 53.8

*Uttar Joydebpur 1 255 147 139 72 116 75 63.4 65.9 60.7

  Bagjana Union Total        12045 8338 6469 3794 5576 4544 59.1 63.0 55.1

*Amail 1 116 218 64 107 52 111 34.7 37.4 31.9

*Bagjana 1 176 198 89 99 87 99 47.1 47.3 46.8

*Bhimpur 1 634 462 361 251 273 211 57.8 59.0 56.4

*Bhuidoba 1 657 176 349 84 308 92 78.9 80.6 77.0

*Chak Samser 1 175 214 97 93 78 121 45.0 51.1 39.2
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Table C-06 : Distribution of population aged 7 years and above by literacy, sex, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Literate (Can write a letter) Percentage of Literacy Rate
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*Chechra 1 790 474 423 208 367 266 62.5 67.0 58.0

*Ghorapa 1 383 428 195 214 188 214 47.2 47.7 46.8

*Jibonpur 1 388 235 200 100 188 135 62.3 66.7 58.2

*Kaya 1 437 532 257 249 180 283 45.1 50.8 38.9

*Khorda 1 203 154 107 64 96 90 56.9 62.6 51.6

*Khorda Mahasul 1 1535 942 808 424 727 518 62.0 65.6 58.4

*Kutahara 1 960 646 515 276 445 370 59.8 65.1 54.6

*Paschim Ramchandrapur 1 1510 1043 820 467 690 576 59.1 63.7 54.5

*Rambhadrapur 1 1099 753 568 352 531 401 59.3 61.7 57.0

*Sekta 1 1412 850 765 356 647 494 62.4 68.2 56.7

  Sekta 1 958 504 526 196 432 308 65.5 72.9 58.4

  Danga Para 1 454 346 239 160 215 186 56.8 59.9 53.6

*Tripura 1 140 368 78 184 62 184 27.6 29.8 25.2

*Uttar Gopalpur 1 1061 365 557 143 504 222 74.4 79.6 69.4

*Uttar Krishnapur 1 369 280 216 123 153 157 56.9 63.7 49.4

  Balighata Union Total        12568 7635 6676 3541 5892 4094 62.2 65.3 59.0

*Arazi Pathabuka 1 291 238 154 113 137 125 55.0 57.7 52.3

*Atul 1 993 669 519 311 474 358 59.7 62.5 57.0

*Baguri 1 299 237 155 109 144 128 55.8 58.7 52.9

*Birnagar 1 2431 1425 1322 664 1109 761 63.0 66.6 59.3

*Debkhanda 1 907 577 494 259 413 318 61.1 65.6 56.5

*Ganeshpur 1 786 639 380 337 406 302 55.2 53.0 57.3

*Kanspur 1 372 381 184 183 188 198 49.4 50.1 48.7

*Karatti 1 799 277 417 115 382 162 74.3 78.4 70.2

  Dargah Para 1 518 176 269 69 249 107 74.6 79.6 69.9

  Bhagabanpur 1 162 57 88 29 74 28 74.0 75.2 72.5

  Radhanagar 1 119 44 60 17 59 27 73.0 77.9 68.6

*Khas Baguri 1 838 520 452 221 386 299 61.7 67.2 56.4

*Koktara 1 839 332 432 152 407 180 71.6 74.0 69.3

*Krishnapur 1 265 166 138 71 127 95 61.5 66.0 57.2

*Madhkhor 1 601 298 317 133 284 165 66.9 70.4 63.3

*Mahabbatpur 1 173 64 93 27 80 37 73.0 77.5 68.4

*Naoda 1 949 632 534 278 415 354 60.0 65.8 54.0

*Patabuka 1 754 525 379 254 375 271 59.0 59.9 58.0

*Prayagpur 1 137 103 76 54 61 49 57.1 58.5 55.5

*Purba Manik 1 265 69 177 47 88 22 79.3 79.0 80.0

*Sultanpur 1 869 483 453 213 416 270 64.3 68.0 60.6

  Dharanji Union Total        13185 12003 7068 5632 6117 6371 52.3 55.7 49.0

*Baguan 1 562 470 296 231 266 239 54.5 56.2 52.7

*Chak Simulia 1 108 152 57 71 51 81 41.5 44.5 38.6

*Daibaknandanpur 1 569 341 288 159 281 182 62.5 64.4 60.7
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Table C-06 : Distribution of population aged 7 years and above by literacy, sex, residence and community
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*Dharanji 1 1496 1206 797 576 699 630 55.4 58.0 52.6

*Doghara 1 122 209 66 108 56 101 36.9 37.9 35.7

*Hajipur 1 157 179 86 90 71 89 46.7 48.9 44.4

*Hatkhola 1 302 303 159 141 143 162 49.9 53.0 46.9

*Jogaipur 1 182 218 104 92 78 126 45.5 53.1 38.2

*Kachna 1 67 355 38 176 29 179 15.9 17.8 13.9

*Kotalibag 1 402 228 213 97 189 131 63.8 68.7 59.1

*Mirzapur 1 263 230 139 108 124 122 53.3 56.3 50.4

*Nandail 1 711 553 376 248 335 305 56.3 60.3 52.3

*Nitaran 1 228 146 122 66 106 80 61.0 64.9 57.0

*Parail 1 915 843 488 388 427 455 52.0 55.7 48.4

*Parbatipur 1 365 251 205 118 160 133 59.3 63.5 54.6

*Polasgar 1 332 158 187 70 145 88 67.8 72.8 62.2

*Raipur 1 678 698 340 345 338 353 49.3 49.6 48.9

*Salua 1 705 321 433 98 272 223 68.7 81.5 54.9

*Ratanpur 1 1797 1764 969 830 828 934 50.5 53.9 47.0

*Rupapur 1 150 151 85 68 65 83 49.8 55.6 43.9

*Samsabad 1 931 562 488 268 443 294 62.4 64.6 60.1

*Srimantapur 1 586 463 316 204 270 259 55.9 60.8 51.0

*Tajpur 1 150 369 72 187 78 182 28.9 27.8 30.0

*Uchna 1 1407 1833 744 893 663 940 43.4 45.4 41.4

  Kusumba Union Total        12174 13487 6618 6389 5556 7098 47.4 50.9 43.9

*Andalgaon 1 460 267 246 121 214 146 63.3 67.0 59.4

*Arziandulgaon 1 129 199 58 84 71 115 39.3 40.8 38.2

*Azra Sidhail 1 208 428 132 189 76 239 32.7 41.1 24.1

*Bagan 1 336 330 166 173 170 157 50.5 49.0 52.0

*Banshkhur 1 468 688 261 324 207 364 40.5 44.6 36.3

*Bara Pukuria 1 145 193 72 86 73 107 42.9 45.6 40.6

*Baze Dhurail 1 89 172 51 80 38 92 34.1 38.9 29.2

*Bridhigram 1 654 529 365 256 289 273 55.3 58.8 51.4

*Chak Ghosal 1 216 92 108 42 108 50 70.1 72.0 68.4

*Chak Gobinda 1 41 41 22 21 19 20 50.0 51.2 48.7

*Chak Salaipur 1 85 64 44 27 41 37 57.0 62.0 52.6

*Chak Sidhail 1 234 539 141 256 93 283 30.3 35.5 24.7

*Chhalakhur 1 106 137 57 71 49 66 43.6 44.5 42.6

*Dahad Pur 1 89 104 47 50 42 54 46.1 48.5 43.8

*Dhakar Para 1 310 299 180 135 130 164 50.9 57.1 44.2

*Dhurail 1 1045 689 583 317 462 372 60.3 64.8 55.4

*Ganguria 1 2639 2740 1406 1283 1233 1457 49.1 52.3 45.8

  Kadam Pukur 1 132 106 75 48 57 58 55.5 61.0 49.6

  Kata Pukur 1 228 272 112 121 116 151 45.6 48.1 43.4
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Table C-06 : Distribution of population aged 7 years and above by literacy, sex, residence and community
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  Kashiabari 1 150 129 86 58 64 71 53.8 59.7 47.4

  Joyhar 1 273 406 141 194 132 212 40.2 42.1 38.4

  Abar Para 1 173 184 91 87 82 97 48.5 51.1 45.8

  Math Para 1 337 376 192 174 145 202 47.3 52.5 41.8

  Pirpal 1 407 350 230 153 177 197 53.8 60.1 47.3

  Khamar Para 1 345 308 172 153 173 155 52.8 52.9 52.7

  Sharar Para 1 317 278 158 130 159 148 53.3 54.9 51.8

  Latpara 1 277 331 149 165 128 166 45.6 47.5 43.5

*Gobindapur 1 585 620 294 311 291 309 48.5 48.6 48.5

*Gohara 1 169 187 96 86 73 101 47.5 52.7 42.0

*Habibpur 1 361 782 213 362 148 420 31.6 37.0 26.1

*Hakimpur Kaijuri 1 437 563 231 272 206 291 43.7 45.9 41.4

*Jora 1 81 122 49 58 32 64 39.9 45.8 33.3

*Kamalpur 1 75 134 46 80 29 54 35.9 36.5 34.9

*Kashara 1 557 755 283 387 274 368 42.5 42.2 42.7

*Khas Sidhail 1 105 211 60 103 45 108 33.2 36.8 29.4

*Kuatpur 1 581 309 313 134 268 175 65.3 70.0 60.5

*Narayanpur 1 158 251 81 124 77 127 38.6 39.5 37.7

*Panchail 1 168 253 97 120 71 133 39.9 44.7 34.8

*Pukur Para 1 125 178 69 85 56 93 41.3 44.8 37.6

*Purba Krishnapur 1 440 572 252 267 188 305 43.5 48.6 38.1

*Rahamatpur 1 181 144 100 71 81 73 55.7 58.5 52.6

*Runihali 1 373 188 205 72 168 116 66.5 74.0 59.2

*Sonakul 1 160 240 89 115 71 125 40.0 43.6 36.2

*Sasari 1 54 91 29 38 25 53 37.2 43.3 32.1

*Telihar 1 310 376 172 189 138 187 45.2 47.6 42.5

  Mohamadpur Union Total        10056 10965 5370 5156 4686 5809 47.8 51.0 44.6

*Amirpur 1 335 214 186 98 149 116 61.0 65.5 56.2

*Amlagari 1 124 157 73 70 51 87 44.1 51.0 37.0

*Baharampur 1 407 428 210 203 197 225 48.7 50.8 46.7

*Bakila 1 137 193 82 92 55 101 41.5 47.1 35.3

*Barail 1 283 390 143 180 140 210 42.1 44.3 40.0

*Barakandi 1 714 544 382 237 332 307 56.8 61.7 52.0

*Belkhur 1 483 397 272 184 211 213 54.9 59.6 49.8

*Berakhai 1 240 75 130 29 110 46 76.2 81.8 70.5

*Bindhara 1 310 324 172 152 138 172 48.9 53.1 44.5

*Kamargaon 1 223 429 118 196 105 233 34.2 37.6 31.1

*Kayeskul 1 157 169 93 85 64 84 48.2 52.2 43.2

*Keorta 1 487 386 260 184 227 202 55.8 58.6 52.9

*Khokshagari 1 226 216 128 95 98 121 51.1 57.4 44.7

*Laknahar 1 266 277 150 131 116 146 49.0 53.4 44.3
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Table C-06 : Distribution of population aged 7 years and above by literacy, sex, residence and community
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*Mohammadpur 1 458 724 224 359 234 365 38.7 38.4 39.1

*Molan 1 436 473 229 213 207 260 48.0 51.8 44.3

*Nakura 1 101 150 56 73 45 77 40.2 43.4 36.9

*Nandala 1 196 230 101 113 95 117 46.0 47.2 44.8

*Nandas 1 139 277 73 135 66 142 33.4 35.1 31.7

*Nandigaon 1 812 859 421 405 391 454 48.6 51.0 46.3

*Nikardighi 1 214 159 128 70 86 89 57.4 64.6 49.1

*Pabahar 1 161 323 89 146 72 177 33.3 37.9 28.9

*Panchgachhi 1 339 387 149 182 190 205 46.7 45.0 48.1

*Panikhur 1 250 124 136 51 114 73 66.8 72.7 61.0

*Raygaon 1 322 467 164 235 158 232 40.8 41.1 40.5

*Rasidpur 1 801 1026 421 480 380 546 43.8 46.7 41.0

*Sahazadpur 1 30 97 14 46 16 51 23.6 23.3 23.9

*Sarail 1 378 444 201 228 177 216 46.0 46.9 45.0

*Sona Para 1 488 527 261 245 227 282 48.1 51.6 44.6

*Sukurmayi 1 539 499 304 239 235 260 51.9 56.0 47.5
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Joypurhat Zila Total 2974 3072 24903 23598 40583 38637 9982 8555 29817 29016 5734 3052

 Joypurhat Zila 1 2406 2459 21416 20360 34374 32755 8751 7287 25038 24434 4939 2385

 Joypurhat Zila 2 536 579 3206 2961 5732 5377 1090 1171 4402 4226 732 626

 Joypurhat Zila 3 32 34 281 277 477 505 141 97 377 356 63 41

Akkelpur Upazila Total 365 372 4032 3691 6310 5966 1514 1274 4388 4106 791 441

 Akkelpur Upazila 1 298 277 3327 3086 5198 4913 1289 1080 3587 3350 664 358

  Akkelpur Upazila 2 67 95 705 605 1112 1053 225 194 801 756 127 83

Akkelpur  Paurashava 2 67 95 705 605 1112 1053 225 194 801 756 127 83

 Ward No-01 Total 3 9 51 44 81 69 13 11 61 44 7 2

*Amatta 2 3 9 51 44 81 69 13 11 61 44 7 2

Ward No-02 Total 14 15 129 88 193 168 46 35 119 120 17 11

*Beharpur-Part 2 9 7 75 38 126 94 23 21 71 65 9 8

*Rajkhanda 2 3 7 34 27 46 58 16 5 28 38 6 2

*Thengapur 2 2 1 20 23 21 16 7 9 20 17 2 1

Ward No-03 Total 10 10 42 41 80 81 11 7 47 49 8 8

*Akkelpur (Part)(Paschim) 2 10 10 42 41 80 81 11 7 47 49 8 8

Ward No-04 Total 20 19 102 81 179 167 43 33 120 130 20 17

*Akkelpur (Part)(Purba) 2 20 19 102 81 179 167 43 33 120 130 20 17

Ward No-05 Total 3 5 57 70 88 109 26 12 70 61 24 10

*Hastabasantapur(Part)(Paschim) 2 3 5 57 70 88 109 26 12 70 61 24 10

Ward No-06 Total 4 11 81 81 85 104 31 47 111 100 10 15

*Hastabasantapur(Part)(Purba) 2 3 9 36 30 54 66 9 9 66 49 3 4

*Srikristapur 2 1 2 45 51 31 38 22 38 45 51 7 11

Ward No-07 Total 2 10 77 62 140 110 22 15 94 92 10 5

*Gurki 2 0 4 13 9 18 6 11 5 11 15 1 0

*Keshabpur 2 2 6 64 53 122 104 11 10 83 77 9 5

Ward No-08 Total 4 8 67 61 110 109 14 17 81 84 16 8

*Manikpara 2 2 0 32 16 40 37 1 4 24 37 1 1

*Santa 2 2 8 35 45 70 72 13 13 57 47 15 7

Ward No-09 Total 7 8 99 77 156 136 19 17 98 76 15 7

*Chakrapara 2 2 3 76 60 103 102 12 14 48 55 9 5

*Mokimpur 2 5 5 23 17 53 34 7 3 50 21 6 2

Gopinathpur Union Total 76 56 641 634 1129 1048 223 194 744 722 152 55

*Abadpur 1 9 3 31 38 65 77 25 26 50 58 12 6

*Ahladipur 1 5 3 29 33 51 51 12 16 37 26 8 3

Khayerkuri 1 0 2 8 7 8 10 1 0 5 6 2 0

Ahladipur 1 5 1 21 26 43 41 11 16 32 20 6 3

*Ali Mohammadpur 1 13 17 20 25 49 33 13 3 31 27 10 2

*Barail 1 4 4 59 47 85 88 23 13 36 47 15 4

*Belgharia 1 3 1 17 14 39 29 8 2 14 21 2 0

Belgharia 1 0 0 6 4 5 13 6 1 3 6 2 0

Table C-07: Distribution of population aged 3-14 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and community
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  Ratnahar 1 3 1 11 10 34 16 2 1 11 15 0 0

*Bhanurkanda 1 0 0 25 19 34 30 6 5 21 14 4 2

*Bhikni 1 2 0 28 27 69 53 7 8 58 45 8 0

*Chapagachhi 1 9 6 19 19 42 47 5 2 17 19 2 1

*Dhekuncha 1 1 2 10 16 13 19 1 1 15 14 1 1

*Dioal 1 2 7 20 13 31 42 6 4 18 35 4 4

*Dulali 1 6 1 17 23 49 36 5 6 30 26 4 4

*Gopalpur 1 2 1 62 75 135 114 31 24 115 99 29 6

*Gundimsara 1 2 1 17 14 40 25 18 7 22 15 4 0

*Haripur 1 0 0 11 17 13 26 3 3 12 17 0 0

  Haripur 1 0 0 3 8 4 14 2 0 2 8 0 0

  Lochanpara 1 0 0 8 9 9 12 1 3 10 9 0 0

*Harisara 1 4 2 25 23 45 32 9 7 24 33 2 1

*Hossainnagar 1 0 1 11 14 17 11 2 4 17 10 1 1

*Jogibhita 1 0 0 14 25 24 32 6 2 23 22 1 4

*Kasira 1 2 3 70 57 88 87 14 16 40 66 19 7

*Lakshmibhatta 1 0 0 19 12 21 17 9 8 16 4 4 0

*Mohitair 1 2 1 34 27 81 50 4 3 47 37 5 4

*Purna Gopinathpur 1 5 1 22 14 37 39 3 3 32 23 6 0

*Sonai 1 0 2 16 15 20 19 2 11 13 15 3 1

*Temaria 1 2 0 43 44 48 51 11 15 41 39 7 4

  Temaria 1 2 0 20 22 21 32 10 14 27 18 7 1

  Nohar Para 1 0 0 18 17 24 17 1 1 10 18 0 2

  Daskuri 1 0 0 5 5 3 2 0 0 4 3 0 1

*Suchhisti 1 3 0 22 23 33 40 0 5 15 10 1 0

  Raikali Union Total        31 32 717 640 934 942 375 283 653 638 143 72

*Amanpur 1 1 0 27 24 17 13 23 16 20 20 8 9

*Ambari 1 0 3 42 24 66 52 19 14 45 34 3 0

  Ambari 1 0 1 20 11 41 24 12 6 23 18 1 0

  Baluka Para 1 0 0 17 8 14 15 3 3 14 10 0 0

  Khapara 1 0 2 5 5 11 13 4 5 8 6 2 0

*Bagirbaria 1 1 1 33 23 42 50 16 9 30 17 8 6

  Chandrapail 1 0 1 9 9 18 20 4 5 7 3 4 1

  Harinatara 1 0 0 9 4 8 11 7 0 5 6 2 3

  Bagirbaria 1 1 0 15 10 16 19 5 4 18 8 2 2

*Chiarigram 1 2 4 84 67 127 122 32 35 82 79 13 7

  Banamali Para 1 2 4 38 37 64 53 9 15 36 31 5 4

  Chak Bishturampur 1 0 0 46 30 63 69 23 20 46 48 8 3

*Debisaul 1 3 5 32 29 45 42 15 8 31 26 4 3

*Deora 1 0 0 56 64 68 75 36 27 43 49 17 3

  Chak Budhai 1 0 0 13 15 21 18 7 6 10 17 1 0
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Table C-07: Distribution of population aged 3-14 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and community

Population Aged 6-10 Years Population Aged 11-14 Years
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Not Attending 
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Attending 
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 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community
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  Chak Bhabani 1 0 0 20 28 23 27 19 13 14 18 11 2

  Deora 1 0 0 23 21 24 30 10 8 19 14 5 1

*Gudamba Dashara 1 0 0 37 32 42 48 26 21 37 41 9 2

*Harisadi 1 1 1 23 22 21 22 8 10 17 17 3 2

*Jagati Dola Para 1 1 1 25 24 21 27 14 8 20 14 1 0

*Kalanja Rasalpur 1 3 0 26 19 30 31 14 14 30 32 4 2

*Khosla Para 1 3 3 1 5 20 15 1 1 8 6 0 1

*Maligaon 1 2 0 46 32 62 61 14 18 45 41 5 4

  Maligaon 1 2 0 26 24 44 46 12 13 29 31 4 3

  Madhai Pukur 1 0 0 20 8 18 15 2 5 16 10 1 1

*Manjia 1 1 0 36 24 24 25 15 11 21 29 3 4

*Naota 1 2 0 11 15 32 17 6 3 19 10 3 0

*Narikeli 1 6 6 61 59 96 102 37 23 46 62 16 5

  Aushagari 1 2 4 13 9 17 26 12 7 8 10 2 1

  Gholagari 1 0 2 3 5 13 6 3 0 4 6 3 2

  Dighalgari 1 2 0 2 3 13 11 2 4 3 2 0 1

  Baoudhya Pukur 1 0 0 7 9 6 9 2 1 5 3 1 0

  Dukha Para 1 0 0 4 7 9 5 2 1 2 8 3 0

  Narikeli 1 2 0 32 26 38 45 16 10 24 33 7 1

*Pundaria 1 2 2 43 24 35 52 10 11 39 39 7 1

*Roykali 1 2 5 97 91 128 137 64 33 76 72 36 20

  Kalikapur 1 1 3 14 13 28 22 14 4 16 17 6 1

  Khapara 1 1 0 13 13 23 14 5 3 10 7 3 4

  Hargachha 1 0 0 31 27 35 36 22 9 21 19 12 7

  Sreegal Dighi 1 0 2 11 14 9 14 5 6 8 9 4 3

  Guchchhagram 1 0 0 12 6 10 21 10 4 10 7 5 4

  Roykali 1 0 0 16 18 23 30 8 7 11 13 6 1

*Sanatanpur 1 0 0 17 16 9 6 11 16 10 6 3 3

*Siala 1 1 1 10 25 28 20 8 3 20 23 0 0

*Sujal Dighi 1 0 0 10 21 21 25 6 2 14 21 0 0

  Rukindipur Union Total        77 75 757 658 1171 1020 277 303 775 773 127 109

*Aualgari 1 15 17 101 56 119 113 41 32 102 88 18 13

*Begunbari 1 2 3 10 7 26 21 4 5 7 13 2 2

*Bhandaripara 1 0 0 23 23 24 26 11 17 26 21 6 3

*Chak Bila 1 2 3 28 30 36 26 5 5 29 29 0 0

*Gangaprasad 1 0 1 4 11 22 12 1 6 8 10 0 1

*Gobarpur 1 0 1 12 17 23 15 3 8 20 14 3 0

*Ismailpur 1 15 11 68 50 128 104 17 13 73 85 10 4

*Jalalpur 1 1 1 34 36 76 45 20 19 34 46 7 4

*Kanupur 1 12 14 73 56 150 114 30 24 95 90 9 13

*Manail 1 0 0 4 9 11 13 3 3 12 10 6 5
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Table C-07: Distribution of population aged 3-14 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and community

Population Aged 6-10 Years Population Aged 11-14 Years
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Attending 
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 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community
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*Matapur 1 13 7 108 80 146 149 14 23 86 90 13 10

*Naldanga 1 0 1 23 19 33 30 11 14 16 15 4 10

*Palsha 1 0 1 43 49 52 43 19 18 34 45 8 1

*Roar 1 2 0 81 85 121 113 38 52 88 72 11 8

*Rukindipur 1 15 15 123 122 193 189 50 56 140 139 29 32

*Ulipur 1 0 0 22 8 11 7 10 8 5 6 1 3

  Sonamukhi Union Total        63 70 469 420 786 801 128 97 613 517 66 30

*Anantapur 1 12 6 44 46 103 70 14 8 55 60 6 1

*Bhadrakali 1 4 8 18 14 32 34 0 0 26 31 3 0

*Chak Bijali 1 2 0 15 19 33 32 7 3 31 15 4 0

*Chak Raghunath 1 2 7 28 25 47 45 5 2 28 22 3 3

*Chukaibari 1 4 1 7 7 15 22 3 3 18 10 1 3

*Halhalia 1 0 0 11 22 23 19 6 6 14 15 1 1

*Hazra Para 1 2 0 18 11 20 27 4 6 27 17 1 1

*Jafarpur 1 0 1 36 30 39 47 16 12 32 27 5 4

*Kanthalbari 1 3 2 24 30 46 42 9 7 34 31 9 1

*Kola 1 7 9 62 38 100 87 13 13 80 66 4 9

*Mohammadpur 1 8 9 41 33 64 86 11 5 45 30 8 3

*Palashbari 1 0 0 9 8 16 16 0 0 16 9 4 0

*Ramsala 1 11 10 82 79 118 140 17 17 116 97 8 3

*Talgharia 1 0 2 11 10 14 8 1 2 6 11 1 0

*Uttar Ganipur 1 8 15 63 48 116 126 22 13 85 76 8 1

  Tilakpur Union Total        51 44 743 734 1178 1102 286 203 802 700 176 92

*Abdullahpur 1 5 0 31 26 43 48 21 12 22 32 7 4

*Amail 1 1 0 5 3 9 7 3 1 1 3 1 0

*Bhagbura 1 0 0 2 6 3 6 3 1 3 5 1 1

*Bhatkuri 1 8 1 28 32 68 60 10 18 59 25 4 4

*Bhatta Palashi 1 2 2 10 38 41 40 13 8 16 25 3 2

  Bhatta Palashi 1 2 2 4 16 13 6 2 1 7 9 0 0

  Purbapara 1 0 0 6 22 28 34 11 7 9 16 3 2

*Chardighi 1 2 3 45 47 68 55 15 4 34 37 11 7

  Chardighi 1 0 0 9 6 13 12 7 2 11 10 2 3

  Pukhuria Para 1 0 2 14 14 18 16 2 1 8 9 2 3

  Bamanigram 1 2 1 22 27 37 27 6 1 15 18 7 1

*Gholkuri 1 0 0 10 10 8 4 10 4 10 3 4 5

*Gopinathpur 1 0 0 11 7 14 5 2 0 11 2 3 2

*Kadoa 1 0 2 13 14 23 32 2 4 16 22 0 4

  Kadoa 1 0 1 7 7 11 13 2 1 9 9 0 2

  Kholagari 1 0 1 6 7 12 19 0 3 7 13 0 2

*Kannach Para 1 2 0 26 20 43 57 8 7 27 31 5 3

*Karamji 1 0 0 10 17 23 12 8 11 14 21 0 1
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Table C-07: Distribution of population aged 3-14 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and community
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  Karamji 1 0 0 9 16 20 9 8 11 12 19 0 1

  Kaigari 1 0 0 1 1 3 3 0 0 2 2 0 0

*Kaya 1 0 0 63 44 52 57 25 12 52 35 8 8

*Khanpura 1 1 2 18 13 18 21 4 3 20 12 3 1

  Khanpura 1 1 2 12 9 14 15 4 1 13 10 1 1

  Chak Ismailpur 1 0 0 6 4 4 6 0 2 7 2 2 0

*Krishnakola 1 1 0 27 20 25 33 17 4 18 28 3 3

  Krishnakola 1 1 0 14 8 10 15 7 1 10 9 2 2

  Chichuria 1 0 0 13 12 15 18 10 3 8 19 1 1

*Manikpur 1 1 2 37 42 40 41 21 17 37 25 18 2

  Manikpur 1 1 2 24 27 29 28 14 6 26 21 13 2

  Jafrapara 1 0 0 13 12 11 11 6 9 8 3 5 0

  Padmapukur 1 0 0 0 3 0 2 1 2 3 1 0 0

*Marma 1 3 2 20 23 29 33 11 10 26 13 4 0

  Marma 1 1 0 14 15 14 18 10 8 16 5 2 0

  Miah Para 1 2 2 6 8 15 15 1 2 10 8 2 0

*Mathikuri 1 0 0 14 10 23 25 4 3 22 20 3 0

*Mirzapur 1 2 6 23 18 56 48 7 2 32 32 3 2

  Bargachha 1 0 0 12 8 23 23 3 0 12 17 2 2

  Jhalgharia 1 2 6 11 10 33 25 4 2 20 15 1 0

*Mohanpur 1 1 3 33 26 77 60 8 11 44 26 11 7

  Mohanpur 1 0 2 30 25 70 55 7 11 41 23 10 6

  Bagapukur 1 1 1 3 1 7 5 1 0 3 3 1 1

*Naojore 1 0 0 26 23 46 42 16 8 31 30 6 5

*Nurnagar 1 11 10 112 114 201 184 43 34 155 121 36 17

  Dararkul 1 4 0 23 31 37 42 5 3 14 22 8 5

  Kachari Para 1 1 2 30 28 42 32 8 10 40 22 14 4

  Paschim Bazar 1 0 3 9 8 37 21 9 2 33 17 3 2

  Shiala Para 1 0 3 26 13 32 33 10 4 30 24 2 3

  Majhi Para 1 1 1 5 8 7 11 1 1 6 8 1 0

  Naya Para 1 0 0 5 9 13 15 3 2 6 5 1 1

  Purba Bazar 1 5 1 14 17 33 30 7 12 26 23 7 2

*Pathandhara 1 0 0 14 24 21 28 2 3 16 10 7 3

*Punghar Dighi 1 0 2 36 40 65 55 4 6 18 29 11 1

*Roynagar 1 9 8 33 21 54 44 5 2 23 31 7 2

  Roynagar 1 7 6 17 16 35 27 1 0 13 21 5 2

  Fulbari 1 2 2 16 5 19 17 4 2 10 10 2 0

*Saraswatipur 1 0 1 19 25 42 29 9 8 33 25 6 6

*Sreekarna Dighi 1 0 0 18 15 15 9 3 8 9 11 0 0

*Shyampur 1 2 0 31 26 27 22 9 0 23 23 5 0

*Uttar Bishnupur 1 0 0 28 30 44 45 3 2 30 23 6 2
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Table C-07: Distribution of population aged 3-14 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and community

Population Aged 6-10 Years Population Aged 11-14 Years
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       Residence

           Community
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Joypurhat Sadar Upazila Total        866 889 7576 7088 12326 11676 2805 2392 9951 9654 1593 825

  Joypurhat Sadar Upazila 1 545 573 6041 5659 9416 8964 2324 1855 7554 7320 1274 528

  Joypurhat Sadar Upazila 2 321 316 1535 1429 2910 2712 481 537 2397 2334 319 297

Joypurhat  Paurashava 2 321 316 1535 1429 2910 2712 481 537 2397 2334 319 297

  Ward No-01 Total        53 50 204 169 379 384 56 65 266 283 44 24

*Bulu Para 2 8 14 47 37 99 71 14 8 57 64 14 1

*Hatil Hazipara 2 5 1 18 12 32 43 6 6 25 20 3 0

*Master Para 2 11 15 45 45 77 84 17 21 65 60 7 9

*Rupnagar 2 8 4 47 37 84 88 15 20 42 67 14 7

*Purba Hatil 2 17 10 36 24 62 63 3 5 48 39 2 3

*Sugar Mill Para 2 4 6 11 14 25 35 1 5 29 33 4 4

  Ward No-02 Total        24 14 153 147 240 276 40 40 219 282 32 26

*Joypur 2 6 2 35 25 45 47 11 9 50 36 5 9

*Paschim Hatil 2 2 2 35 50 55 65 6 7 47 45 7 0

*Khanjanpur 2 16 10 83 72 140 164 23 24 122 201 20 17

  Ward No-03 Total        32 30 132 127 281 260 49 51 250 255 20 28

*Chak Gopal 2 2 6 22 22 43 49 4 5 40 30 3 5

*Burabury Ara 2 0 1 3 4 14 10 4 6 9 9 1 0

*Patary Para 2 0 1 9 7 16 14 1 3 10 13 0 0

*Rahmatpur 2 0 0 26 19 34 34 8 6 32 31 5 4

*Paschim Gariakanta 2 9 9 23 16 38 39 10 6 35 73 1 5

*Purba Gariakanta 2 5 4 10 16 38 30 4 10 64 20 4 6

*Saheb Para 2 16 9 39 43 98 84 18 15 60 79 6 8

  Ward No-04 Total        34 22 194 185 284 274 81 84 241 219 35 48

*Adarsha Para 2 0 1 53 46 49 58 25 18 46 40 2 5

*Paschim Debipur 2 0 0 24 15 33 36 22 23 24 34 9 14

*Sakidar Para 2 1 0 4 13 14 16 2 2 11 4 1 2

*Sagar Para 2 6 3 17 16 20 29 6 3 22 23 8 6

*Shantinagar 2 27 18 96 95 168 135 26 38 138 118 15 21

  Ward No-05 Total        28 25 178 173 337 308 65 75 281 269 37 40

*Bangabandhu Para 2 6 6 20 19 45 38 8 6 34 31 4 12

*Chitra Para 2 1 1 20 16 29 34 5 9 27 41 4 3

*Dewan Para 2 5 6 41 31 72 57 8 18 41 36 6 7

*Gouripara 2 6 0 19 13 30 24 5 7 24 17 0 2

*Purba Debipur 2 1 0 20 23 44 45 10 7 56 32 5 3

*Janiar Bagan Paschim Part 2 3 3 22 27 42 37 5 8 29 43 3 6

*Sheikh Para 2 6 9 36 44 75 73 24 20 70 69 15 7

  Ward No-06 Total        44 44 172 140 312 311 50 54 311 293 24 54

*Arafatnagar 2 3 2 10 9 14 11 1 3 7 9 0 3

*Madrasa Para 2 9 4 54 40 96 93 9 12 100 80 12 26

*Janiar Bagan Purba Part 2 23 22 68 43 105 92 20 19 114 94 5 13
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Table C-07: Distribution of population aged 3-14 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and community

Population Aged 6-10 Years Population Aged 11-14 Years
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*Sardar Para 2 9 16 40 48 97 115 20 20 90 110 7 12

  Ward No-07 Total        36 46 208 174 430 371 48 63 324 294 37 33

*Bamonpur Part One 2 3 0 20 18 40 25 3 6 25 26 5 1

*Bagicha Para 2 6 13 39 32 73 73 10 11 63 72 8 4

*Harail 2 10 9 74 55 130 135 14 26 103 91 18 13

*Panchur Chock 2 3 6 35 41 63 59 14 12 46 47 2 1

*Sabujnagar 2 14 18 40 28 124 79 7 8 87 58 4 14

  Ward No-08 Total        29 43 154 158 305 294 39 57 229 226 38 23

*Bamonpur Part-2 2 12 15 51 55 88 106 11 19 58 70 15 2

*Dhanmondi 2 10 11 53 61 133 117 15 18 82 86 14 12

*Irak Nagar 2 4 10 22 17 43 43 9 4 35 27 6 2

*Jobbar Mondolpara 2 3 7 28 25 41 28 4 16 54 43 3 7

  Ward No-09 Total        41 42 140 156 342 234 53 48 276 213 52 21

*Aram Nagar 2 8 6 20 21 102 39 9 7 68 46 9 5

*Bamonpur Part-3 2 19 15 35 43 82 67 16 7 50 40 20 3

*Biswas Para 2 11 15 35 42 69 59 10 13 63 52 9 7

*Kashiabari 2 1 4 21 20 40 29 5 3 28 27 6 2

*Kundupara 2 2 2 18 17 33 31 5 8 36 35 6 2

*Maroary Patty 2 0 0 6 6 6 3 5 5 11 4 0 1

*Poura Market 2 0 0 5 7 10 6 3 5 20 9 2 1

  Amdai Union Total        60 67 625 539 1009 990 249 162 756 748 118 53

*Amdai 1 2 2 39 32 58 67 17 10 50 33 7 0

*Amdai Gopalpur 1 1 1 17 12 17 16 9 8 20 20 7 0

*Bankila 1 0 4 14 20 43 38 8 5 43 27 5 2

*Kadoa 1 8 13 100 90 167 170 26 23 121 128 19 8

  Chak Para 1 3 1 7 4 17 14 1 1 6 8 2 0

  Dhole Para 1 0 1 19 15 17 25 3 4 14 18 5 0

  Fakir Para 1 2 3 30 28 52 54 10 10 32 40 8 3

  Palikadoa 1 3 8 38 31 67 63 8 3 55 52 3 4

  Kayra Para 1 0 0 6 12 14 14 4 5 14 10 1 1

*Kaitahar 1 5 6 126 90 135 149 59 33 132 132 23 11

  Kaitahar 1 4 6 88 64 97 112 43 22 99 99 14 3

  Hatubhanga 1 1 0 38 26 38 37 16 11 33 33 9 8

*Kendul 1 9 12 68 68 131 114 33 19 88 66 17 12

  Naya Para 1 1 1 12 5 14 14 6 1 14 5 2 1

  Jala Para 1 0 0 6 5 5 13 6 5 2 3 2 3

  Kendul 1 8 11 50 58 112 87 21 13 72 58 13 8

*Mirgaon 1 1 0 15 20 27 22 16 11 30 31 5 2

*Mitna 1 4 7 36 27 58 48 15 10 38 40 5 3

  Mitna 1 1 5 22 18 37 40 12 10 32 30 3 1

  Pater Pukur 1 3 2 14 9 21 8 3 0 6 10 2 2
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Table C-07: Distribution of population aged 3-14 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and community
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*Muraripur 1 11 7 36 28 53 64 6 7 43 52 5 4

*Paikar 1 2 0 11 20 38 42 15 6 31 32 2 0

  Paikar 1 1 0 9 14 27 30 10 4 20 28 1 0

  Monna Para 1 1 0 2 6 11 12 5 2 11 4 1 0

*Purba Madhainagar 1 4 1 63 46 82 97 14 10 57 45 12 4

*Purba Sundarpur 1 4 7 32 28 59 59 12 3 37 53 4 1

*Rangta 1 6 7 37 30 84 57 7 7 39 50 1 2

  Ghona Para 1 1 4 5 7 18 16 0 0 7 8 0 0

  Rangta 1 5 3 23 16 41 30 4 6 22 29 0 2

  Chowdhury Para 1 0 0 9 7 25 11 3 1 10 13 1 0

*Teghara Dandapani 1 3 0 31 28 57 47 12 10 27 39 6 4

  Teghara 1 0 0 5 7 11 5 2 2 6 10 1 1

  Dandapani 1 3 0 26 21 46 42 10 8 21 29 5 3

  Bambu Union Total        75 88 726 691 1183 1123 304 234 920 902 183 95

*Bambu 1 1 3 105 86 132 135 56 39 126 117 17 12

*Binodpur 1 16 20 78 87 139 158 33 18 120 122 18 15

*Dharki 1 15 17 153 175 273 262 87 59 194 204 48 19

*Hanail 1 8 4 80 62 146 118 20 27 79 81 29 5

*Hanail Bambu 1 2 4 46 45 61 74 18 22 66 58 4 7

*Hichmi 1 11 12 62 66 102 93 22 23 70 86 20 13

*Kadirpur 1 0 0 7 5 4 7 6 2 11 7 1 1

*Kauargaon 1 10 19 94 78 145 140 29 25 119 96 19 12

*Karai 1 7 3 75 66 121 93 29 17 100 101 26 8

*Mamudpur Buzrug 1 5 6 26 21 60 43 4 2 35 30 1 3

  Bhadsa Union Total        63 57 986 935 1474 1392 345 310 1272 1246 185 56

*Banshkata 1 1 0 26 39 45 40 10 7 54 42 4 0

*Bara Majhi Para 1 0 2 37 31 56 49 16 16 46 50 2 0

*Bazarpur 1 0 0 7 13 9 6 1 0 6 9 2 1

*Bhadsa 1 2 1 62 65 98 100 38 33 91 77 9 6

*Bhagabanpur 1 0 0 10 12 15 19 3 0 16 16 0 1

*Bilashbari 1 0 0 10 9 19 10 0 1 9 13 2 1

*Buzrug 1 8 2 34 30 81 68 10 6 65 64 6 2

*Chak Jagadishpur 1 1 2 25 17 24 30 5 4 28 21 4 1

*Chak Kamal 1 0 0 10 7 12 18 3 8 14 13 0 1

*Chak Jaikrishnapur 1 1 2 21 23 34 49 12 14 43 31 2 1

*Chandipur 1 3 1 10 17 28 25 5 0 16 21 1 1

*Chhawal Para 1 5 4 63 73 88 94 12 6 91 81 11 1

*Chhit Dalimba 1 0 0 5 6 13 9 1 2 6 8 2 0

*Chhota Majhipara 1 0 1 17 9 22 18 3 1 22 22 0 1

*Debipur Khas 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 0

*Debrail 1 0 0 16 12 32 28 2 1 34 18 1 1
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Table C-07: Distribution of population aged 3-14 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and community
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*Deonahar 1 4 3 12 20 20 27 3 7 26 25 5 4

*Dior 1 4 6 77 64 111 94 15 9 68 75 14 2

*Durgadaha 1 1 0 16 27 25 28 8 12 18 23 7 1

*Faridpur 1 1 1 27 26 43 47 9 5 35 36 4 0

*Gopalpur 1 1 3 25 23 34 30 8 3 24 32 9 2

*Haripur 1 4 6 62 52 91 80 4 16 79 63 5 4

*Ichakpur 1 0 0 4 4 5 7 4 3 4 6 3 0

*Kadamgachhi 1 0 1 20 16 23 24 3 5 17 26 3 1

*Kandi 1 7 9 34 30 45 43 12 8 55 50 8 2

*Kazikar 1 0 0 3 4 7 9 2 5 12 14 0 0

*Khurda Saguna 1 1 0 28 22 26 27 11 9 24 17 5 0

*Kochnapur 1 0 0 13 6 9 16 4 4 16 12 0 0

*Kuchkuri 1 0 0 39 39 31 42 15 19 24 36 9 0

*Malaipur 1 0 0 7 9 14 11 4 3 6 15 1 1

*Nurpur 1 5 2 27 30 53 49 11 10 49 73 11 1

*Pakurdari 1 1 1 50 34 55 53 21 14 40 47 11 4

*Pali 1 9 6 72 52 103 75 24 26 74 69 9 6

*Palibari 1 2 1 34 44 40 31 29 22 39 42 17 8

*Panditpur 1 1 3 19 23 47 41 7 7 29 35 5 1

*Parbatipur 1 0 0 17 15 25 21 13 7 22 13 4 1

*Tekana 1 0 0 25 15 40 20 11 12 32 22 5 0

*Tupara 1 1 0 22 17 50 53 6 4 38 27 4 0

  Chak Barkat Union Total        52 33 437 395 716 660 197 149 630 505 63 36

*Arazi Jagadishpur 1 0 0 9 7 21 16 2 1 20 17 1 0

*Bhatkota 1 3 0 11 8 14 17 0 3 16 25 1 1

*Bhutia Para 1 0 0 12 12 17 10 4 5 12 16 1 0

*Chak Barkat 1 1 0 24 14 110 29 16 10 95 19 3 2

*Chak Ishwarpur 1 0 0 0 3 2 2 1 1 2 4 0 0

*Chak Pahunanda 1 3 0 31 30 31 32 21 12 27 31 2 1

*Chak Ujjal 1 0 0 22 13 22 24 13 12 24 17 2 3

*Chirala 1 7 2 30 18 43 34 4 4 36 33 5 3

*Dhaoa 1 2 3 3 7 14 10 0 0 7 5 0 0

*Dogar 1 0 0 8 6 11 20 2 4 19 14 1 0

*Jagadishpur 1 5 14 45 37 64 93 24 16 47 51 7 4

*Kamalpur 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

*Kamarpur 1 0 0 30 32 38 52 20 9 36 26 6 2

*Khas Pahunanda 1 3 0 88 71 110 97 30 23 84 84 14 6

*Mahadipur 1 3 1 16 35 41 56 3 2 38 23 3 2

*Mallikpur 1 0 0 2 2 2 0 3 2 4 3 0 1

*Namuja 1 1 0 13 18 16 20 17 14 25 17 8 2

*Naopara 1 3 5 17 13 30 33 5 2 21 9 1 2
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Table C-07: Distribution of population aged 3-14 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and community

Population Aged 6-10 Years Population Aged 11-14 Years
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*Nizampur 1 0 0 9 13 9 14 3 4 13 14 1 0

*Nidhi 1 0 0 7 5 23 10 6 2 20 13 0 1

*Pahunanda 1 10 2 11 9 16 27 6 8 21 21 1 2

*Rajnagar 1 8 5 5 9 32 14 2 1 7 17 2 1

*Ramnagar 1 0 0 0 3 1 2 1 0 2 1 0 0

*Sundarpur (Part-2) 1 2 0 24 12 32 16 5 6 29 22 2 3

*Teraganti 1 1 1 18 18 16 30 8 7 22 18 2 0

*Udpur 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 3 5 0 0

  Dhalahar Union Total        41 47 423 430 756 674 187 134 587 553 105 41

*Atthoka 1 5 8 29 28 47 39 14 10 37 39 1 3

*Baliator 1 0 1 31 33 46 60 12 14 35 35 6 1

*Bhanuikusalia 1 4 7 74 72 114 93 28 20 97 69 12 5

*Bishnupur 1 12 17 41 42 106 104 11 3 68 71 5 6

*Chandpur 1 2 1 18 14 47 29 6 4 35 31 4 3

*Chhota Baliator 1 0 0 7 2 7 13 1 0 10 9 1 0

*Daria Para 1 0 0 22 26 30 39 9 13 37 32 4 4

*Dhalahar 1 5 2 39 41 78 75 31 9 53 55 44 3

*Kaikuri 1 0 0 9 7 14 9 3 3 14 13 1 0

*Kalyanpur 1 2 2 16 18 30 28 8 5 14 12 5 1

*Madhainagar 1 1 1 11 13 19 10 1 6 12 19 0 1

*Nikti Para 1 4 3 18 29 47 36 9 3 31 39 5 4

*Raghunathpur 1 0 0 13 12 15 12 8 5 17 15 0 3

*Rahimapur 1 0 0 3 2 2 2 1 2 5 7 0 0

*Ramkrishnapur 1 4 0 58 62 89 62 23 24 56 55 8 4

*Sekh Para 1 2 3 9 10 26 24 5 2 24 16 2 1

*Thipur 1 0 1 22 15 30 27 11 4 32 27 4 1

*Uttar Sekhpur 1 0 1 3 4 9 12 6 7 10 9 3 1

  Dogachhi Union Total        75 97 930 891 1431 1349 367 310 1218 1155 183 75

*Baguan 1 5 4 15 18 43 44 4 8 35 20 3 0

*Baranasi 1 2 0 20 12 17 22 1 1 15 15 5 2

*Billa 1 6 8 55 41 86 90 19 10 79 81 4 5

*Buzrug Bharunia 1 6 6 27 20 60 46 14 3 60 32 1 2

*Chak Bharunia 1 6 7 26 29 44 53 12 9 58 49 2 3

*Chak Shyam 1 2 14 39 29 56 60 19 15 34 45 19 7

*Dalimba 1 2 1 13 17 23 30 4 4 22 11 1 2

*Dogachhi 1 16 14 109 106 209 189 37 20 138 172 18 5

  Dakshin Dogachhi 1 6 6 25 19 54 44 5 5 29 38 10 1

  Uttar Dogachhi 1 10 8 84 87 155 145 32 15 109 134 8 4

*Ghasuria 1 4 4 25 36 44 29 16 16 38 39 12 4

*Ichhua 1 0 1 74 70 81 103 31 21 74 81 15 5

*Ishwarpur 1 3 2 35 34 45 48 11 14 42 45 12 4
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Table C-07: Distribution of population aged 3-14 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and community

Population Aged 6-10 Years Population Aged 11-14 Years
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           Community
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*Jitapur 1 5 4 11 13 18 22 0 1 11 14 3 1

*Jitarpur 1 5 4 38 36 76 70 14 13 64 60 8 2

*Mojahidpur 1 0 1 5 4 6 2 2 0 6 8 2 0

*Nakuria 1 0 0 14 14 20 16 2 3 17 15 3 1

*Paturia 1 5 10 98 97 152 142 27 31 118 109 11 7

  Purba Paturia 1 3 7 67 67 90 96 16 25 89 90 7 5

  Paschim Paturia 1 2 3 31 30 62 46 11 6 29 19 4 2

*Pechulia 1 0 2 146 142 187 166 92 70 180 147 24 15

  Purba Pechulia 1 0 0 65 65 85 77 41 26 78 82 6 8

  Paschim Pechulia 1 0 2 81 77 102 89 51 44 102 65 18 7

*Raghabpur 1 3 5 61 62 79 73 16 22 88 81 12 4

*Shimulia 1 0 2 11 18 32 29 6 4 19 12 6 0

*Thiat 1 2 3 24 24 44 35 7 3 34 34 1 0

*Uttar Joypur 1 3 5 84 69 109 80 33 42 86 85 21 6

  Jamalpur Union Total        53 70 700 651 1083 1004 233 186 825 825 154 45

*Berail 1 4 5 24 12 27 31 5 5 16 9 9 3

*Bhiti 1 8 8 54 46 70 82 25 13 64 44 13 6

*Chanda 1 3 1 7 8 20 32 2 0 15 14 3 0

*Dadra Jantigram 1 15 19 281 250 386 355 95 78 311 337 60 19

  Chak Dadra 1 1 2 30 28 36 38 11 3 33 36 8 2

  Khetu Crarbaria 1 4 0 26 23 34 36 14 8 27 19 9 3

  Jandi Sardar Para 1 1 2 70 53 91 84 17 15 72 83 15 5

  Madhya Dadra Jandigram 1 2 2 44 43 68 52 30 13 52 65 9 2

  Suktahar 1 2 6 30 35 53 41 11 14 47 38 9 3

  Dhulatar 1 2 3 65 60 82 81 10 24 68 78 6 3

  Dakshin Dadra 1 3 4 16 8 22 23 2 1 12 18 4 1

*Jamalpur 1 10 6 170 153 264 224 54 40 170 192 38 7

  Uttar Jamalpur 1 7 5 114 110 194 160 41 32 111 134 31 5

  Dakshin Jamalpur 1 3 1 56 43 70 64 13 8 59 58 7 2

*Madhab Para 1 0 1 22 45 60 38 10 11 40 38 4 3

*Narayan Para 1 5 9 36 50 80 72 13 10 61 46 9 4

*Sahapur 1 7 19 84 61 141 129 19 25 108 108 15 3

  Purba Sahapur 1 5 18 41 23 62 67 5 5 56 49 10 2

  Paschim Sahapur 1 2 1 43 38 79 62 14 20 52 59 5 1

*Uri 1 1 2 22 26 35 41 10 4 40 37 3 0

  Mohammadabad Union Total        29 36 440 439 716 703 191 166 619 601 134 56

*Ausgara 1 1 1 33 27 44 42 26 16 61 28 8 9

*Balarampur 1 0 1 5 10 9 13 4 3 9 5 1 0

*Belamla 1 3 5 34 35 55 70 16 8 50 58 11 2

*Chak Mohan 1 1 0 44 44 63 47 17 3 42 58 17 11

*Jumni Para 1 0 0 5 2 5 13 3 2 2 8 3 0
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Table C-07: Distribution of population aged 3-14 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and community

Population Aged 6-10 Years Population Aged 11-14 Years
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*Kalu Para 1 1 0 2 6 19 15 1 2 8 10 1 0

*Keshabpur 1 2 3 29 21 45 50 14 10 42 44 7 3

*Khayerdara 1 1 0 6 9 12 12 2 1 19 21 0 0

*Kuzisahar 1 0 0 10 3 20 18 5 5 16 17 3 1

*Maharul 1 0 1 20 22 42 27 8 9 35 34 7 1

*Mandal Para 1 1 5 9 7 28 18 4 6 17 20 0 0

*Mangni Para 1 2 0 8 12 19 21 1 1 11 8 0 2

*Parulia 1 5 1 122 123 173 168 42 47 132 126 20 9

*Tajpur 1 1 0 17 22 20 24 6 4 22 20 4 1

*Teghar Bisa 1 11 19 96 96 162 165 42 49 153 144 52 17

  Puranapail Union Total        97 78 774 688 1048 1069 251 204 727 785 149 71

*Bankhur 1 6 3 43 34 71 46 9 8 29 46 10 7

*Bara Tajpur 1 5 8 117 96 135 149 47 40 125 119 23 15

*Chhota Helkunda 1 2 2 21 30 28 27 9 10 13 22 9 5

*Dastapur 1 2 1 36 20 39 50 3 8 31 43 10 0

*Gadan Sahar 1 4 2 38 24 44 36 11 7 23 41 3 1

*Gangadaspur 1 2 1 23 17 16 12 6 6 14 15 2 1

*Gangrail 1 4 0 13 15 19 17 7 4 10 12 5 3

*Gobindapur 1 4 2 6 6 16 18 2 3 9 8 1 0

*Gopinathpur 1 6 12 18 16 38 53 1 3 24 32 3 2

*Halat 1 4 5 52 60 61 75 19 5 48 47 4 5

*Hatigara 1 9 3 37 38 65 62 11 12 38 35 9 4

*Helkunda 1 7 11 113 91 136 130 49 38 112 118 17 6

*Jalatul 1 16 17 25 32 86 72 13 11 45 43 9 5

*Parbatta 1 0 1 19 20 33 30 15 8 23 17 3 1

*Puranapail 1 12 8 129 114 166 178 32 20 99 117 28 12

*Shalgaon 1 0 0 21 13 17 24 7 10 20 15 4 2

*Shyampur 1 6 1 22 18 25 32 1 5 22 21 3 0

*Tulat 1 8 1 41 44 53 58 9 6 42 34 6 2

Kalai Upazila Total        579 580 3749 3684 6270 6006 1812 1583 4238 4376 1087 631

  Kalai Upazila 1 509 508 3324 3268 5537 5322 1629 1389 3689 3873 1008 569

  Kalai Upazila 2 70 72 425 416 733 684 183 194 549 503 79 62

Kalai  Paurashava 2 70 72 425 416 733 684 183 194 549 503 79 62

  Ward No-01 Total        11 8 55 47 102 102 10 17 76 64 7 11

*Chandanvita 2 1 0 2 2 7 2 1 0 9 2 1 0

*Kalai Hospital 2 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 4 0 0 2

*Kalai Kazi Para 2 0 1 17 8 20 22 3 8 16 15 2 2

*Kalai Natun Bazar 2 0 0 4 5 15 17 3 3 4 15 1 2

*Thupsara (Part) 2 10 6 32 32 59 59 3 6 43 32 3 5

  Ward No-02 Total        19 19 67 63 132 120 11 12 91 91 10 7

*Both Side Of Roads Panchsira 2 9 5 22 18 36 35 4 5 27 27 4 4
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Table C-07: Distribution of population aged 3-14 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and community
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*Kalai Fakir Para (Thak Para) 2 0 0 2 0 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

*Kalai Purba Para(Mollah Para) 2 1 6 25 22 42 37 4 5 29 34 5 2

*Kalai Akanda Para 2 6 6 5 3 26 18 1 0 12 9 1 0

*Kalai Upazila Chattar 2 3 2 13 20 25 29 2 2 22 20 0 1

  Ward No-03 Total        16 18 37 37 99 81 29 30 57 53 5 12

*Sitahar Adarsha Gram 2 0 1 10 6 4 2 7 19 5 3 2 1

*Duranja 2 4 10 11 9 47 41 7 3 23 27 2 7

*Hatiur Naya Para 2 1 2 9 16 28 23 6 2 18 7 0 0

*Kalai College Para 2 11 5 7 6 20 15 9 6 11 16 1 4

  Ward No-04 Total        7 7 52 55 50 51 46 38 49 51 11 12

*Aora (Part) 2 7 7 52 55 50 51 46 38 49 51 11 12

  Ward No-05 Total        0 2 57 52 63 62 16 29 53 48 16 4

*Aora (Part) 2 0 2 57 52 63 62 16 29 53 48 16 4

  Ward No-06 Total        2 2 35 46 85 71 30 21 53 50 6 5

*Kalimohar Para 2 0 0 10 10 17 11 5 2 6 11 3 2

*Purba Sarail 2 2 2 25 36 68 60 25 19 47 39 3 3

  Ward No-07 Total        5 3 50 45 69 80 21 16 44 42 9 4

*Dahara (Part) 2 0 0 16 14 18 21 4 4 13 7 3 1

*Mulgram Fakir Para 2 0 0 7 6 5 7 4 2 1 4 1 1

*Mulgram Mondol Para 2 0 1 4 2 7 19 1 0 10 6 1 1

*Mulgram Mooddha Para 2 4 1 14 14 31 22 6 10 13 19 2 1

*Mulgram Purba Para 2 1 1 9 9 8 11 6 0 7 6 2 0

  Ward No-08 Total        4 6 44 38 79 59 13 19 59 36 7 4

*Dahara (Part) 2 1 0 3 1 4 2 0 0 4 0 0 0

*Mulgram Dakhin Para 2 0 0 5 8 16 5 6 8 13 6 4 2

*Dhapkalai 2 3 3 13 7 24 18 3 4 14 7 1 1

*Kathail 2 0 1 13 15 25 24 2 1 23 16 1 0

*Mulgram Hindu Para 2 0 2 10 7 10 10 2 6 5 7 1 1

  Ward No-09 Total        6 7 28 33 54 58 7 12 67 68 8 3

*Kalai Afzal Talukder Para 2 4 3 1 7 6 13 0 1 14 11 1 0

*Kalai Dokandar Para 2 0 0 7 8 9 16 4 3 22 16 0 2

*Kalai Jumma Para 2 0 1 4 3 14 8 1 1 8 15 1 0

*Kalai Karmakar Para 2 0 3 3 5 4 8 0 2 8 10 1 1

*Kalai Munshi Para 2 1 0 7 4 10 6 2 1 5 6 1 0

*Kalai Talukder Para 2 1 0 6 6 11 7 0 4 10 10 4 0

  Ahmmedabad Union Total        73 71 355 372 645 626 149 118 444 520 105 56

*Balait 1 12 10 22 23 67 47 13 12 47 35 9 4

  Balait 1 8 9 8 9 32 31 6 6 26 20 5 1

  Paratgara 1 0 1 4 2 13 5 0 4 8 1 0 1

  Surail 1 4 0 10 12 22 11 7 2 13 14 4 2

*Bamnihara 1 2 0 2 3 2 10 3 2 0 1 0 1
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Table C-07: Distribution of population aged 3-14 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and community

Population Aged 6-10 Years Population Aged 11-14 Years

Attending 

School

Not Attending 

School

Attending 

School

Not Attending 

School

Attending 

School

Not Attending 

School

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 3-5 Years

R
M

O

*Ekdala 1 3 2 7 15 24 21 4 1 15 14 4 0

*Banihara 1 6 4 32 17 33 33 3 3 23 27 3 1

*Bhabki 1 6 5 31 53 53 55 16 10 44 39 9 6

  Uttar Bhabki 1 5 5 23 45 36 39 8 7 34 31 6 4

  Dakshin Bhabki 1 1 0 8 8 17 16 8 3 10 8 3 2

*Borai 1 5 6 34 41 82 74 9 14 53 69 12 3

  Borai 1 2 4 14 24 52 43 6 12 28 43 9 2

  Raghabpur 1 3 2 20 17 30 31 3 2 25 26 3 1

*Harunja 1 15 22 66 60 130 108 24 27 81 110 19 15

*Hatior 1 13 6 68 65 68 99 33 25 49 69 27 16

  Hatior 1 10 6 59 53 57 88 17 14 40 67 22 12

  Dargapara 1 3 0 9 12 11 11 16 11 9 2 5 4

*Jhamutpur 1 3 4 31 41 69 65 21 9 43 44 11 2

*Kathail Gopinathpur 1 0 0 8 14 19 17 9 5 19 29 2 2

*Kharija Pakuria 1 0 0 19 15 24 23 8 4 23 27 6 2

  Uttar Pakuria 1 0 0 8 7 6 12 3 2 10 11 6 1

  Dakshin Pakuria 1 0 0 11 8 18 11 5 2 13 16 0 1

*Murail 1 4 7 17 7 33 32 4 3 13 23 0 2

*Rupnarayanpur 1 0 0 3 6 3 7 2 1 3 3 0 0

*Thupsara 1 4 5 15 12 38 35 0 2 31 30 3 2

  Naya Para (Koshilpur) 1 4 4 5 5 15 19 0 0 13 14 1 1

  Haji Para 1 0 1 10 7 23 16 0 2 18 16 2 1

  Matrai Union Total        127 162 742 771 1371 1317 259 258 921 928 230 121

*Abdalsing 1 4 3 21 9 35 29 4 4 24 19 4 1

*Anihar 1 2 1 8 12 12 9 1 2 7 6 0 0

*Arazi Garail 1 0 0 8 6 7 11 5 4 8 9 2 0

*Bali Shibsamudra 1 3 9 15 25 15 35 19 12 19 27 6 8

*Baligram 1 7 8 44 66 102 88 7 17 57 65 12 7

  Baligram 1 3 3 30 43 71 59 4 8 39 41 9 6

  Chak Shalukgari 1 4 5 14 23 31 29 3 9 18 24 3 1

*Bandighi 1 1 2 24 25 37 28 7 7 19 13 6 4

*Bezkhanda 1 10 3 19 16 42 45 4 2 19 18 5 3

*Bherendi 1 1 2 20 12 32 37 3 3 34 32 5 3

*Biala 1 12 34 84 72 124 139 16 28 93 91 26 12

  Biala 1 12 34 72 56 113 118 12 26 82 76 20 10

  Bauza Patrar 1 0 0 12 16 11 21 4 2 11 15 6 2

*Chhatragram 1 5 6 36 45 62 55 18 20 45 45 24 4

  Chhatragram 1 5 6 22 25 36 39 12 13 29 31 17 3

  Ragunathpur 1 0 0 14 20 26 16 6 7 16 14 7 1

*Daudia 1 4 5 25 21 62 72 4 2 37 33 4 4

  Daudia 1 1 2 15 14 39 40 2 0 26 15 1 2
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Table C-07: Distribution of population aged 3-14 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and community
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  Ashurail 1 3 3 10 7 23 32 2 2 11 18 3 2

*Garail 1 16 15 23 33 41 39 13 9 34 34 12 5

*Himail 1 0 2 26 32 32 36 9 11 31 32 4 4

*Inkshur 1 1 1 30 31 52 54 13 7 39 48 8 5

  Ulipur 1 0 0 21 22 31 41 12 4 23 26 6 4

  Paikoshor 1 1 1 9 9 21 13 1 3 16 22 2 1

*Katahar 1 4 12 19 14 39 27 9 13 37 23 7 1

*Kusumsara 1 7 5 43 40 64 54 16 8 40 44 19 6

*Matrai 1 17 19 111 105 199 180 37 30 120 106 30 14

*Parbatipur 1 0 0 14 20 26 19 18 17 10 17 6 4

*Salgun 1 5 2 66 81 115 120 19 31 73 86 27 15

*Samsira 1 13 9 30 19 78 66 11 4 58 55 11 6

  Samsira 1 8 5 21 17 40 38 7 4 33 40 7 5

  Balakhur 1 5 4 9 2 38 28 4 0 25 15 4 1

*Satar 1 1 1 13 13 29 19 5 3 21 23 1 1

*Shibsamudra 1 9 13 31 33 83 90 2 7 34 53 5 9

*Silimpur 1 5 10 32 41 83 65 19 17 62 49 6 5

  Silimpur 1 4 7 11 11 33 30 5 3 27 22 1 1

  Lakichapar 1 0 1 14 17 28 21 12 14 25 18 3 3

  Bhagina Pathar 1 1 2 7 13 22 14 2 0 10 9 2 1

  Punat Union Total        166 125 764 677 1289 1227 330 287 871 867 222 129

*Burail 1 11 9 78 47 82 82 29 23 71 47 17 16

  Burail 1 0 2 36 23 38 37 16 5 31 19 8 6

  Chakalmua 1 11 7 42 24 44 45 13 18 40 28 9 10

*Garbalani Nandail 1 8 9 71 85 129 127 36 38 58 78 16 13

  Nandail 1 6 6 39 56 76 77 19 17 37 45 12 9

  Chak Murail 1 1 0 14 15 31 27 10 12 13 16 0 1

  Dighi Para 1 1 3 18 14 22 23 7 9 8 17 4 3

*Gobindapur 1 0 0 12 13 17 31 11 4 26 20 4 0

*Gohara 1 6 4 12 9 36 24 5 6 20 16 1 2

  Gohara 1 1 2 3 5 14 9 3 3 11 7 1 0

  Utrail 1 5 2 9 4 22 15 2 3 9 9 0 2

*Gopinathpur 1 2 2 6 7 18 17 4 1 13 12 1 3

*Jagadumbar 1 4 11 23 23 35 34 3 8 26 25 4 0

*Madai 1 4 2 24 15 55 42 1 4 30 43 6 3

*Moail 1 5 3 33 16 44 34 10 1 22 19 3 1

*Panchgram 1 18 23 77 85 182 186 42 34 120 111 30 21

  Panchgaon 1 16 15 63 73 155 162 39 32 101 93 29 17

  Tisra Para 1 2 8 14 12 27 24 3 2 19 18 1 4

*Punat 1 66 39 234 198 387 351 78 74 265 249 63 22

  Punat 1 40 27 119 96 180 169 46 49 113 106 42 12
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Table C-07: Distribution of population aged 3-14 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and community
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  Panchpaika 1 7 4 33 25 64 60 12 5 41 46 9 5

  Paschim Nayapara 1 2 0 11 12 12 8 3 2 5 8 1 0

  Purba Nayapara 1 0 0 14 11 15 18 4 0 20 11 4 1

  Bafalgari 1 12 5 28 23 63 45 3 12 46 41 3 2

  Kharpa 1 0 1 10 7 22 16 2 1 8 9 1 0

  Dingrapara 1 5 2 19 24 31 35 8 5 32 28 3 2

*Purba Deogaon 1 1 0 34 39 40 50 21 10 37 52 15 7

*Purba Durgapur 1 12 1 19 17 31 30 10 7 13 18 5 5

*Radhanagar 1 2 3 25 18 23 31 8 15 26 28 8 4

*Sikta 1 19 12 76 68 122 113 47 39 81 89 37 25

  Sikta 1 16 8 56 48 74 70 40 27 51 56 30 24

  Dap Sitka 1 3 4 20 20 48 43 7 12 30 33 7 1

*Talkhur 1 8 7 40 37 88 75 25 23 63 60 12 7

  Talkhur 1 2 3 18 11 30 16 4 4 21 16 3 2

  Bugoil 1 6 4 22 26 58 59 21 19 42 44 9 5

  Udaypur Union Total        85 102 830 837 1201 1175 543 472 745 790 279 151

*Arbab 1 0 0 8 6 5 9 5 2 6 0 1 1

*Bagail 1 1 0 18 14 22 17 11 5 14 11 9 2

*Bahuti 1 15 5 47 34 49 51 25 16 50 38 16 6

  Bahuti 1 7 0 20 8 20 22 11 7 29 22 7 2

  Durgapur 1 8 5 27 26 29 29 14 9 21 16 9 4

*Basura 1 2 5 25 34 37 33 20 15 21 31 8 4

*Bhatahar 1 1 2 18 15 18 25 7 3 5 15 7 3

*Binail 1 3 6 30 54 55 46 29 31 36 36 13 5

*Chak Barai 1 3 2 9 14 20 18 2 1 4 12 1 0

*Chak Basura 1 1 1 7 11 7 12 1 1 7 4 1 0

*Chenchuria 1 1 4 12 14 16 17 11 16 15 7 9 1

*Dhunat 1 0 4 29 24 52 54 14 4 28 32 5 6

*Dudhail 1 5 1 82 69 99 90 55 49 57 57 21 17

  Dudhail 1 3 0 28 23 33 28 14 10 18 38 4 4

  Naya Para 1 0 0 21 23 28 30 17 10 19 8 5 5

  Akala Para 1 2 1 33 23 38 32 24 29 20 11 12 8

*Ganeshpur 1 0 2 6 7 3 4 8 2 3 1 2 0

*Gangadaspur 1 4 11 59 54 79 91 50 47 49 51 33 15

  Alyagari 1 2 4 10 8 19 15 9 6 13 10 8 3

  Bashia Para 1 0 2 26 25 28 27 25 24 19 18 13 4

  Gangadaspur 1 1 4 19 19 29 40 14 15 15 18 12 8

  Amla Pukur 1 1 1 4 2 3 9 2 2 2 5 0 0

*Jagannathpur 1 0 1 11 7 17 22 7 2 8 7 1 4

*Jamura 1 2 3 30 38 59 51 2 2 34 25 4 4

*Karanka 1 0 0 32 30 20 24 16 10 20 29 0 4
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Table C-07: Distribution of population aged 3-14 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and community
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*Kashipur 1 1 0 34 26 46 42 28 23 32 34 13 2

  Kashipur 1 0 0 7 6 8 11 11 7 6 10 6 0

  Joypur 1 0 0 8 12 17 15 8 3 13 16 2 1

  Simril 1 1 0 19 8 21 16 9 13 13 8 5 1

*Mandai 1 0 0 31 41 37 43 15 26 29 28 9 8

*Mastar 1 0 0 21 25 29 18 12 13 26 29 9 5

*Nimer Para 1 0 5 6 5 10 17 4 7 5 2 2 1

*Nunaj 1 0 7 20 11 24 22 34 29 4 6 19 12

*Paik Para 1 0 0 19 19 22 25 18 15 14 27 8 2

*Pur 1 9 20 49 41 99 86 24 18 48 51 7 10

  Pur 1 6 11 21 17 35 43 7 7 26 24 1 6

  Sakpur 1 2 7 9 2 26 20 11 5 9 9 3 4

  Maltia 1 1 1 8 9 12 10 3 2 5 8 3 0

  Jaminpur 1 0 1 11 13 26 13 3 4 8 10 0 0

*Purba Krishnapur 1 1 3 40 38 49 49 37 38 35 36 21 18

*Saranja 1 4 7 18 13 39 33 7 6 17 24 6 2

*Sreepur 1 1 0 12 13 30 23 1 7 11 14 3 1

*Takahut 1 11 5 40 45 93 72 21 27 58 55 14 4

  Takahut 1 8 3 26 36 67 55 18 17 45 39 11 4

  Chak Takahut 1 3 2 14 9 26 17 3 10 13 16 3 0

*Talara Baguni 1 9 2 40 45 62 64 19 17 30 48 12 3

*Udaypur 1 0 0 32 39 34 50 22 15 40 30 6 2

  Udaypur 1 0 0 17 16 14 20 14 6 19 18 3 1

  Thal 1 0 0 15 23 20 30 8 9 21 12 3 1

*Uttar Telihar 1 11 6 45 51 69 67 38 25 39 50 19 9

  Uttar Telihar 1 5 4 34 37 46 54 19 10 29 42 11 3

  Bhusha 1 6 2 11 14 23 13 19 15 10 8 8 6

  Zindarpur Union Total        58 48 633 611 1031 977 348 254 708 768 172 112

*Atahar 1 5 3 25 36 54 56 25 23 32 38 14 11

*Badauchcha 1 3 5 35 42 44 62 24 13 43 46 3 4

*Bakhara 1 3 5 54 45 117 99 22 16 68 77 11 7

  Bakhara 1 3 5 40 36 96 84 12 14 61 71 8 5

  Balgaria 1 0 0 14 9 21 15 10 2 7 6 3 2

*Bamangaon 1 4 5 20 29 51 52 19 9 38 43 7 7

*Begungaon 1 5 4 42 48 68 50 19 26 52 53 9 6

*Dakshin Maheshpur 1 1 0 42 39 49 41 10 17 32 40 5 1

*Elta 1 0 1 31 20 62 61 20 19 40 40 7 3

  Elta 1 0 1 15 11 46 37 9 6 27 32 4 2

  Imampur 1 0 0 16 9 16 24 11 13 13 8 3 1

*Ghaturia 1 6 3 37 41 92 75 25 9 46 36 15 13

  Ghaturia 1 4 3 32 35 70 60 19 6 36 28 13 10
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Table C-07: Distribution of population aged 3-14 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and community
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  Nanahar 1 2 0 5 6 22 15 6 3 10 8 2 3

*Hajipur 1 6 3 37 29 70 60 13 6 37 43 5 4

  Hajipur 1 6 3 24 18 62 51 9 3 31 37 5 4

  Bistapur 1 0 0 13 11 8 9 4 3 6 6 0 0

*Jindarpur 1 5 4 22 21 28 30 15 8 29 15 10 9

*Kadirpur 1 10 5 119 99 153 160 50 37 117 114 27 16

  Kadirpur 1 4 3 54 41 79 82 13 11 71 60 11 2

  Dap Kadirpur 1 0 0 10 5 18 15 1 1 12 9 5 1

  Molamgari 1 6 2 55 53 56 63 36 25 34 45 11 13

*Karimpur 1 2 3 35 18 36 22 27 19 29 28 12 9

*Kujail 1 1 3 37 47 64 58 17 13 47 65 18 4

  Purba Kujail 1 0 0 18 21 31 24 9 7 25 37 8 3

  Paschim Kujail 1 1 3 19 26 33 34 8 6 22 28 10 1

*Madarpur 1 1 0 24 39 41 40 37 24 26 37 16 14

*Mahiram 1 1 1 5 4 16 6 0 0 7 6 0 0

*Purba Itail 1 5 3 68 54 86 105 25 15 65 87 13 4

  Purba Itail 1 4 2 66 49 77 96 25 13 62 80 13 4

  Damtra 1 1 1 2 5 9 9 0 2 3 7 0 0

Khetlal Upazila Total        284 348 2850 2708 4600 4414 1266 1072 3567 3396 742 318

  Khetlal Upazila 1 252 314 2569 2431 4123 3909 1125 975 3190 3040 679 277

  Khetlal Upazila 3 32 34 281 277 477 505 141 97 377 356 63 41

  Alampur Union Total        47 49 569 540 850 862 295 250 665 651 185 69

*Aklas 1 0 0 8 15 17 25 4 3 15 8 4 0

  Aklas 1 0 0 5 7 12 17 0 1 10 5 2 0

  Shyampur 1 0 0 3 8 5 8 4 2 5 3 2 0

*Alampur 1 1 0 69 79 73 82 59 63 96 61 33 12

  Alampur 1 1 0 56 63 65 66 47 54 88 56 30 11

  Nalpukur 1 0 0 13 16 8 16 12 9 8 5 3 1

*Banaich 1 4 4 38 48 85 85 18 13 72 71 8 4

  Banaich 1 1 0 11 21 24 25 7 1 22 23 2 2

  Alipur 1 3 4 11 16 46 43 5 2 25 30 3 2

  Tahamra 1 0 0 9 10 6 10 5 10 15 13 3 0

  Hapania 1 0 0 7 1 9 7 1 0 10 5 0 0

*Bania Chapar 1 4 2 44 31 70 46 16 14 36 51 13 3

  Bania Chapar 1 4 2 27 16 50 30 12 7 29 31 6 1

  Amunia Para 1 0 0 17 15 20 16 4 7 7 20 7 2

*Dakshin Basta 1 0 0 17 15 34 18 10 7 15 14 4 2

*Damgar 1 0 0 4 2 12 7 2 2 5 8 1 0

*Daulatpur 1 3 2 60 59 72 79 20 20 78 70 9 5

  Daulatpur 1 3 2 45 50 66 72 15 15 66 58 8 5

  Kanaipukur 1 0 0 15 9 6 7 5 5 12 12 1 0
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Table C-07: Distribution of population aged 3-14 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and community

Population Aged 6-10 Years Population Aged 11-14 Years

Attending 

School

Not Attending 
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Attending 
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Not Attending 

School

Attending 

School

Not Attending 

School

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 3-5 Years
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*Deotahar 1 0 0 2 7 8 0 0 0 3 5 0 0

*Dhamsunda 1 0 1 9 9 19 15 5 4 12 14 2 1

*Gopalpur 1 0 1 14 7 16 14 9 4 6 14 7 0

*Gurura 1 2 0 15 6 13 11 11 13 11 16 3 2

*Hantanabaz 1 1 1 12 5 16 16 7 3 10 10 3 4

*Kapastikri 1 1 2 14 6 20 12 1 0 9 12 2 2

*Khariza Deotahar 1 3 1 5 5 8 11 0 1 9 5 0 0

*Nasirpur 1 3 4 32 32 48 61 27 18 32 39 14 4

  Nasirpur 1 2 3 17 11 22 24 22 11 19 20 5 2

  Mirzapur 1 1 1 15 21 26 37 5 7 13 19 9 2

*Nazirpur 1 0 0 11 21 14 14 8 7 5 11 6 3

*Pachul 1 8 10 46 40 83 103 16 13 72 60 23 5

  Pachul 1 7 8 32 27 62 75 12 12 47 43 21 4

  Khottar Para 1 0 0 9 9 16 6 4 0 10 10 2 1

  Phopra Para 1 1 2 5 4 5 22 0 1 15 7 0 0

*Paulanja 1 0 1 35 23 26 47 13 11 37 37 11 1

*Raghunathpur 1 0 0 10 7 10 16 4 2 12 15 0 1

*Sahala Para 1 0 2 16 13 26 10 7 8 18 22 3 4

*Shibpur 1 13 15 61 61 97 106 30 18 60 55 20 9

*Suhali 1 1 2 22 22 52 40 3 8 28 29 9 2

*Sujapur 1 1 1 24 22 28 37 17 14 17 18 7 2

*Sultanpur 1 2 0 1 5 3 7 8 4 7 6 3 3

  Baratara Union Total        93 127 671 660 1127 1061 275 246 877 817 154 67

*Burail 1 7 7 24 22 35 34 6 6 26 44 9 0

*Chhotatara 1 1 0 24 22 49 40 22 23 40 51 7 1

*Dhatalipur 1 0 0 12 16 22 21 2 4 13 7 3 0

*Hop 1 15 19 28 25 81 75 11 14 53 47 6 9

*Jamuhali 1 1 4 12 6 26 27 6 7 29 13 3 3

*Kanchakul 1 2 4 13 15 22 34 3 2 13 16 2 0

  Kanchakul 1 2 4 11 12 15 24 3 1 7 10 2 0

  Kharikata Part-2 1 0 0 2 3 7 10 0 1 6 6 0 0

*Kesurta 1 2 1 13 33 34 34 8 7 21 23 0 1

  Uttar Kesurata 1 1 1 4 12 20 20 2 3 14 9 0 1

  Dakshin Kesurta 1 1 0 9 21 14 14 6 4 7 14 0 0

*Kharita 1 3 1 22 10 44 31 7 10 22 17 5 3

*Krishnanagar 1 27 37 139 128 276 268 41 31 238 205 32 15

  Tarakul 1 7 7 24 23 63 57 5 5 59 45 5 4

  Fakir Para 1 1 5 28 20 55 52 7 6 34 32 10 5

  Shalban 1 1 4 36 30 43 39 17 12 64 43 7 2

  Madhyapara 1 1 1 16 23 25 34 6 5 32 25 4 3

  Maziathal 1 6 9 24 22 61 56 4 3 30 41 3 1
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Table C-07: Distribution of population aged 3-14 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and community

Population Aged 6-10 Years Population Aged 11-14 Years
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Not Attending 
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Not Attending 
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Attending 

School
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 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community
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  Nazir Para 1 11 11 11 10 29 30 2 0 19 19 3 0

*Naitika 1 0 1 21 27 24 28 17 17 20 23 8 2

  Naitika 1 0 1 18 21 16 20 12 14 17 18 8 2

  Butpara 1 0 0 3 6 8 8 5 3 3 5 0 0

*Nischinta 1 1 3 19 28 28 26 6 4 28 26 4 0

*Pathan Para 1 1 3 11 20 34 25 5 5 16 15 5 1

  Pathan Para 1 0 2 7 10 13 13 5 3 8 10 3 1

  Karikata (Part-1) 1 1 1 4 10 21 12 0 2 8 5 2 0

*Roair 1 0 2 58 41 61 53 30 23 47 46 15 6

  Roair 1 0 1 28 15 35 29 20 13 20 20 4 2

  Amani Para 1 0 1 17 15 17 16 4 6 16 15 6 2

  Ghorshil 1 0 0 13 11 9 8 6 4 11 11 5 2

*Shishi 1 4 5 8 5 23 17 0 1 12 9 6 1

*Tarapani 1 7 9 94 98 84 77 55 42 74 69 10 6

  Baratara 1 5 4 71 81 63 59 42 31 56 52 4 5

  Bagha Para 1 2 5 23 17 21 18 13 11 18 17 6 1

*Telabadal 1 12 15 88 90 152 154 28 22 126 121 23 11

*Uttar Hatsahar 1 4 6 48 40 59 53 10 15 43 41 11 6

  Uttar Hatsahar 1 3 6 28 31 39 21 5 7 19 25 7 3

  Naopara 1 0 0 9 3 5 13 3 5 10 1 2 2

  Haji Para (Part-2) 1 1 0 11 6 15 19 2 3 14 15 2 1

*Uttar Maheshpur 1 5 9 28 24 66 55 7 8 43 33 5 1

  Uttar Maheshpur 1 1 2 15 17 34 27 5 7 16 9 2 0

  Shalukdubi 1 4 7 13 7 32 28 2 1 27 24 3 1

*Uttar Tausara 1 1 1 9 10 7 9 11 5 13 11 0 1

  Barail Union Total        51 64 436 408 748 742 195 161 558 606 132 60

*Alunja 1 0 1 2 0 3 8 0 1 3 4 2 0

*Bakhera Kamalgari 1 2 0 17 8 22 22 8 4 17 19 4 1

*Barail 1 2 4 20 12 34 35 0 2 29 31 2 5

*Bhasila 1 7 2 29 47 53 61 6 8 50 52 10 2

*Binay 1 5 8 49 52 89 95 34 24 73 83 20 12

  Binay 1 3 5 31 25 58 64 9 7 46 50 6 4

  Binay Panchkhupi 1 1 2 11 11 21 16 11 2 20 23 4 2

  Haripur 1 0 0 1 8 4 10 2 0 5 7 1 1

  Pratappara 1 1 1 6 8 6 5 12 15 2 3 9 5

*Dakshin Hatsahar 1 2 3 34 21 50 47 10 8 39 36 9 1

*Dakshin Telihar 1 3 0 8 15 9 20 9 4 6 13 4 1

*Deolia 1 2 0 16 17 17 18 3 5 15 12 2 0

*Golahar 1 0 1 19 21 33 40 9 10 25 26 3 4

*Gotahar 1 3 5 31 11 36 33 9 9 23 10 8 4

*Kalinga 1 0 0 8 8 23 22 0 2 11 18 5 2
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Table C-07: Distribution of population aged 3-14 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and community

Population Aged 6-10 Years Population Aged 11-14 Years
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School

Not Attending 
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Attending 
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Not Attending 
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Attending 

School

Not Attending 
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 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community
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*Kasba 1 6 4 53 53 84 90 30 21 63 76 24 4

  Hinda Kasba 1 4 4 26 25 41 48 14 11 31 44 4 2

  Hinda Bazar Barahi 1 0 0 11 19 16 23 13 5 13 13 10 2

  Gangair 1 0 0 8 5 15 5 3 3 10 8 6 0

  Rajbinay 1 2 0 8 4 12 14 0 2 9 11 4 0

*Kusumsahar 1 1 1 14 19 18 22 4 8 15 31 3 1

*Maiam Sherkul 1 2 5 6 8 18 23 3 3 13 13 4 2

*Matihas 1 3 8 15 17 35 20 2 7 24 24 4 3

*Muraripur 1 0 0 5 8 18 5 1 0 15 16 0 1

*Paschim Itail 1 7 8 21 13 40 36 9 4 29 35 2 2

  Paschim Itail 1 2 3 5 8 11 13 7 1 11 9 0 0

  Hinda Panchkhupy 1 5 5 16 5 29 23 2 3 18 26 2 2

*Sakharanja 1 5 11 38 34 76 64 23 10 48 49 9 7

*Sankarbagh 1 1 1 13 6 30 32 8 7 20 21 2 1

*Shashigram 1 0 1 17 17 37 23 9 9 23 20 7 1

  Shashigram 1 0 0 13 9 20 11 9 7 11 15 6 1

  Belgari 1 0 1 4 8 17 12 0 2 12 5 1 0

*Uttar Basta 1 0 1 21 21 23 26 18 15 17 17 8 6

Khetlal Union Total        56 58 555 536 905 862 243 214 745 689 116 66

  Khetlal Union 1 24 24 274 259 428 357 102 117 368 333 53 25

  Khetlal Union 3 32 34 281 277 477 505 141 97 377 356 63 41

*Ati 1 2 2 71 65 98 66 29 25 82 72 20 10

  Ati 1 0 0 40 38 48 30 24 17 46 43 18 9

  Ghuguil 1 2 1 24 16 31 23 4 2 22 23 0 1

  Dighi Para 1 0 1 7 11 19 13 1 6 14 6 2 0

*Binsara 1 0 0 33 30 54 46 15 9 49 38 6 1

*Dasara 1 11 9 103 98 179 138 31 55 156 132 18 9

  Shial Para 1 1 0 10 10 13 7 4 4 12 11 2 0

  Uttarpara 1 6 3 13 12 31 25 0 1 12 12 0 1

  Maligari 1 0 2 13 5 22 17 3 8 18 15 1 2

  Mosandal 1 0 2 12 16 13 18 6 14 14 13 2 1

  Monjhar 1 0 0 7 7 8 8 5 7 12 10 0 1

  Dwapukur 1 0 0 24 16 28 20 5 11 23 23 3 2

  Kazi Para 1 1 0 4 5 12 7 0 0 5 6 2 0

  Fakir Para 1 2 1 7 11 28 16 1 0 19 17 1 0

  Khan Para 1 1 1 3 2 7 8 0 1 7 10 1 0

  Talsana (Part-2) 1 0 0 10 14 17 12 7 9 34 15 6 2

*Ikargara 1 1 2 35 38 41 55 19 20 54 41 8 3

*Khetlal (Part-2) 3 32 34 281 277 477 505 141 97 377 356 63 41

  Sadar 3 7 7 37 28 58 49 7 6 50 33 9 3

  Rashal Para 3 0 1 9 10 13 12 5 6 8 12 2 1
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Table C-07: Distribution of population aged 3-14 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and community

Population Aged 6-10 Years Population Aged 11-14 Years
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Not Attending 
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Not Attending 
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Attending 

School

Not Attending 
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 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community
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  Khalisagari 3 0 1 18 21 29 31 9 7 19 21 3 0

  Mandail 3 3 2 36 33 33 40 21 14 26 34 6 0

  Khungia 3 1 0 11 11 11 11 17 2 11 9 4 1

  Harakula 3 1 1 11 6 10 16 13 4 15 9 3 4

  Gadhuka 3 0 1 6 2 12 12 0 0 6 8 0 0

  Itakhola 3 7 3 11 24 46 47 9 7 28 24 6 3

  Fakir Para 3 1 0 19 14 30 34 5 5 22 19 1 1

  Sardar Para 3 0 0 10 10 8 10 8 2 8 5 4 2

  Jalia Para 3 2 1 22 23 35 41 5 7 28 31 2 3

  Rampura 3 1 6 19 20 26 38 20 7 18 25 8 5

  Koralgari 3 0 1 18 15 30 39 7 4 32 25 6 5

  Kanpara 3 0 0 0 4 8 3 1 1 5 4 0 1

  Bakasi Para 3 1 4 5 2 11 7 3 0 10 4 1 1

  Surjaban 3 2 1 16 18 32 35 2 9 31 30 1 2

  Mali Para 3 2 1 7 10 18 22 3 4 14 11 2 0

  Paik Para 3 2 0 12 10 26 19 2 6 14 14 3 4

  Dankurail 3 0 1 10 13 29 25 2 2 19 27 0 4

  Sagarampur 3 1 1 3 1 5 7 2 4 9 5 0 1

  Kazi Para 3 1 2 1 2 7 7 0 0 4 6 2 0

*Mukul 1 0 1 9 11 8 9 7 6 13 9 0 1

*Paschim Sarail 1 10 10 23 17 48 43 1 2 14 41 1 1

  Mamudpur Union Total        37 50 619 564 970 887 258 201 722 633 155 56

*Aimapur 1 6 6 34 33 65 58 19 12 37 46 18 9

  Aimapur 1 6 5 30 26 56 50 17 12 30 39 16 9

  Konia Para 1 0 1 4 7 9 8 2 0 7 7 2 0

*Amira 1 3 1 32 25 48 45 12 6 36 34 4 1

*Baruil 1 2 3 39 41 78 61 10 12 46 50 10 2

*Belta Bandighi 1 3 2 17 17 34 39 13 14 37 23 4 1

  Bandighi 1 1 0 7 9 14 20 6 11 12 11 2 0

  Belta 1 0 2 6 5 14 11 5 1 11 6 1 1

  Amjhuki 1 2 0 4 3 6 8 2 2 14 6 1 0

*Dakshin Tausara 1 0 0 12 10 13 15 10 6 16 13 0 2

*Ziapur 1 1 2 69 46 63 59 25 30 57 45 9 2

*Mahabatpur 1 11 15 164 146 234 188 44 43 161 155 27 12

  Mahabatpur 1 11 15 157 142 222 175 41 39 153 150 25 11

  Dighir Para 1 0 0 7 4 12 13 3 4 8 5 2 1

*Mamudpur 1 3 2 66 70 109 109 42 18 79 78 16 3

*Mirzapur 1 3 5 38 38 73 87 8 15 39 44 21 6

*Paschim Deogaon 1 4 4 48 41 64 68 30 11 58 31 17 8

*Paschim Durgapur 1 0 0 11 10 21 17 5 3 7 8 1 2

  Paschim Durgapur 1 0 0 5 2 6 7 2 1 1 2 0 0

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 232 Community Report: Joypurhat



Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Table C-07: Distribution of population aged 3-14 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and community

Population Aged 6-10 Years Population Aged 11-14 Years
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Attending 
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       Residence

           Community
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  Jaisinga 1 0 0 2 4 6 3 2 0 1 4 1 2

  Khandar 1 0 0 4 4 9 7 1 2 5 2 0 0

*Paschim Krishnapur 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

*Rasulpur 1 0 7 56 54 119 98 22 25 106 66 21 6

*Samantahar 1 1 3 33 32 47 43 18 6 43 38 7 2

Panchbibi Upazila Total        880 883 6696 6427 11077 10575 2585 2234 7673 7484 1521 837

  Panchbibi Upazila 1 802 787 6155 5916 10100 9647 2384 1988 7018 6851 1314 653

  Panchbibi Upazila 2 78 96 541 511 977 928 201 246 655 633 207 184

Panchbibi  Paurashava 2 78 96 541 511 977 928 201 246 655 633 207 184

  Ward No-01 Total        13 12 41 59 108 108 15 21 72 69 17 10

*Balighata (Part-1) Purba 2 8 8 28 35 63 61 7 16 44 42 10 6

*Hariharpur 2 5 4 13 24 45 47 8 5 28 27 7 4

  Ward No-02 Total        3 10 91 85 138 103 44 106 88 95 38 93

*Balighata (Part-2)Dakshin 2 3 10 91 85 138 103 44 106 88 95 38 93

  Ward No-03 Total        9 13 38 37 73 90 17 20 52 40 25 9

*Balighata (Part-3)Madhya 2 9 13 38 37 73 90 17 20 52 40 25 9

  Ward No-04 Total        2 5 97 81 121 130 40 19 88 89 25 8

*Bara Narayanpur 2 0 1 21 23 30 30 9 6 19 22 5 0

*Malancha 2 2 3 58 45 66 73 25 9 44 43 16 6

*Sita 2 0 1 18 13 25 27 6 4 25 24 4 2

  Ward No-05 Total        23 23 55 60 127 127 16 12 96 92 21 23

*Damdama 2 23 23 55 60 127 127 16 12 96 92 21 23

  Ward No-06 Total        3 10 59 53 99 88 30 23 61 54 34 11

*Karatti (Part) Dakshin 2 0 0 23 27 22 33 14 13 22 14 11 4

*Nakurgchi 2 3 4 22 13 46 31 12 7 27 25 22 5

*Radhabari 2 0 6 14 13 31 24 4 3 12 15 1 2

  Ward No-07 Total        6 9 34 38 96 79 12 10 67 68 8 7

*Dakshin Gopalpur (Damdama) 2 6 9 34 38 96 79 12 10 67 68 8 7

  Ward No-08 Total        11 5 56 36 89 75 11 15 51 51 21 13

*Panchbibi 2 11 5 56 36 89 75 11 15 51 51 21 13

  Ward No-09 Total        8 9 70 62 126 128 16 20 80 75 18 10

*Danejpur 2 8 9 70 62 126 128 16 20 80 75 18 10

  Aolai Union Total        80 84 917 874 1504 1438 409 302 913 945 217 108

*Abdul Bahapur 1 1 0 26 17 17 15 12 14 6 13 3 2

*Aolai 1 0 0 28 27 40 36 12 15 25 31 8 1

*Boira 1 2 1 8 11 19 8 0 0 7 15 1 1

*Baulia 1 6 1 42 54 79 79 18 9 54 44 12 4

  Mugar Pundipur 1 3 0 17 11 23 26 2 3 16 10 0 0

  Dugar Para 1 0 1 16 26 30 28 7 3 28 20 3 2

  Jantari 1 3 0 9 17 26 25 9 3 10 14 9 2

*Bharahut Chak 1 13 10 97 73 161 119 43 34 81 90 31 10
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Table C-07: Distribution of population aged 3-14 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and community

Population Aged 6-10 Years Population Aged 11-14 Years
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  Bharahut 1 1 0 26 14 36 16 9 8 19 16 8 2

  Haripur 1 3 3 4 6 22 19 1 0 6 8 5 0

  Kharia Para 1 0 1 5 8 13 10 2 1 3 6 0 2

  Naya Para 1 2 0 23 17 35 26 8 9 20 29 1 1

  Shirati 1 7 6 39 28 55 48 23 16 33 31 17 5

*Bihigaon 1 1 0 12 10 5 9 8 6 5 3 0 1

*Bansira 1 3 3 17 18 47 42 3 2 25 16 2 0

*Chatinali 1 4 7 32 31 115 68 12 8 58 50 11 1

*Dhaltikar 1 1 1 1 2 9 2 5 0 2 7 2 0

*Gorna 1 17 12 44 56 107 88 12 13 47 68 8 2

*Jabekpur 1 0 3 13 5 14 22 8 0 4 8 4 2

*Jhanjair 1 0 0 5 2 8 5 5 7 2 4 1 3

*Jhinail 1 0 1 15 10 21 22 7 4 14 12 2 4

*Kakra Pathanpur 1 0 2 23 17 25 18 11 7 14 18 4 0

*Kanthali 1 0 0 28 32 32 46 13 9 21 17 8 5

*Khidirpur 1 0 0 12 16 7 11 11 6 5 9 5 5

*Kulanchya 1 1 5 29 20 55 52 18 2 32 26 2 5

*Lakshmikula 1 1 0 1 1 16 7 1 3 5 11 0 1

*Magura 1 0 2 19 28 18 12 8 5 14 13 8 5

*Naogaon 1 3 5 27 33 51 47 17 8 25 25 4 8

*Paikardari 1 2 3 23 22 30 40 8 2 16 22 2 1

*Panial 1 1 0 51 44 73 101 12 7 60 44 7 2

  Panial 1 1 0 49 42 72 98 12 6 57 42 7 2

  Mamuda Para 1 0 0 2 2 1 3 0 1 3 2 0 0

*Pingalu 1 0 2 34 40 42 53 13 18 39 34 7 3

*Roygaon 1 9 5 129 90 230 228 40 31 142 158 33 13

  Roygaon 1 0 0 32 23 34 31 10 8 17 22 7 4

  Chatkhur 1 5 2 20 17 48 47 11 5 30 29 3 4

  Makul 1 0 0 11 9 34 32 5 3 17 14 6 2

  Naodoba 1 2 2 24 15 36 50 6 9 30 29 7 2

  Fatehpur 1 2 1 17 7 36 22 3 2 18 17 0 0

  Dahuria 1 0 0 25 19 42 46 5 4 30 47 10 1

*Sahargari 1 0 2 7 4 6 12 1 3 5 2 1 3

*Salatti 1 0 0 63 65 50 61 53 35 46 54 15 8

  Salatti 1 0 0 27 22 14 16 33 21 22 23 10 7

  Binni Para 1 0 0 19 22 11 15 12 7 11 8 0 1

  Bania Pukur 1 0 0 17 21 25 30 8 7 13 23 5 0

*Santa Digar 1 1 4 32 24 59 58 6 10 37 29 7 4

  Dole Para 1 1 3 31 23 53 53 6 10 33 26 7 4

  Chak Siddeshwari 1 0 1 1 1 6 5 0 0 4 3 0 0

*Santa Gurni 1 0 3 14 23 28 28 6 3 17 16 6 5
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Table C-07: Distribution of population aged 3-14 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and community

Population Aged 6-10 Years Population Aged 11-14 Years
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*Shimulgari 1 0 0 6 7 9 16 8 1 2 7 0 0

*Sirata 1 1 0 23 25 25 33 14 20 27 20 2 0

*Sreekrishnapur 1 10 5 46 50 86 79 15 9 66 64 13 9

*Sukna Pushkarini 1 3 7 10 17 20 21 9 11 10 15 8 0

  Atapur Union Total        82 87 675 693 1310 1216 215 201 1029 999 105 74

*Aima Para 1 5 4 14 15 32 38 4 4 33 27 2 2

*Angara 1 3 5 63 51 77 60 23 14 58 58 5 2

  Mukundapur 1 1 3 19 18 30 11 5 1 15 18 1 1

  Sarakchara 1 0 1 6 6 5 2 4 2 3 3 0 0

  Fulbhan 1 2 1 2 2 7 10 1 0 8 6 1 1

  Angara 1 0 0 36 25 35 37 13 11 32 31 3 0

*Atapur 1 10 4 52 76 120 115 8 9 72 78 3 0

  Atapur 1 8 2 32 54 78 70 6 6 51 57 1 0

  Galakata 1 2 2 20 22 42 45 2 3 21 21 2 0

*Baran 1 4 5 43 30 49 40 11 8 27 35 5 3

*Bazitpur 1 9 6 23 30 108 114 14 15 195 227 8 7

*Bhalukgari 1 1 3 16 24 37 50 5 11 32 18 0 5

*Biranjan 1 0 1 25 14 31 40 2 3 45 28 2 1

*Chandpur 1 3 5 26 27 48 42 8 14 50 45 1 8

*Chhelobelo 1 6 3 18 13 20 31 2 2 26 15 5 3

*Daudpur 1 3 3 4 11 13 11 2 0 9 6 0 0

*Dibakarpur 1 2 0 11 8 18 17 2 6 10 11 4 0

*Ganai 1 1 0 18 19 28 31 10 4 20 18 0 1

*Hazrapur 1 3 1 37 48 48 60 17 14 37 34 7 5

  Fiphar Char 1 0 0 26 36 15 27 15 12 13 11 4 3

  Hazrapur 1 3 1 11 12 33 33 2 2 24 23 3 2

*Jagadishpur 1 0 2 8 8 12 13 1 1 5 10 0 1

*Kalandarpur 1 0 1 22 29 25 39 10 5 12 17 1 1

*Mahipur 1 1 4 71 76 122 90 23 22 77 76 12 6

  Dhayaipur 1 0 0 13 25 24 20 11 14 20 15 4 3

  Mahipur 1 1 4 58 51 98 70 12 8 57 61 8 3

*Majhina 1 9 6 37 40 52 57 5 2 43 54 5 2

*Nilti 1 9 9 22 19 59 43 3 4 39 42 2 2

  Nilti Para 1 5 7 15 10 28 26 2 1 23 30 0 2

  Nilti 1 4 2 7 9 31 17 1 3 16 12 2 0

*Pakuria 1 0 0 39 38 58 47 19 17 44 45 14 9

*Prannathpur 1 0 0 1 2 4 4 1 0 3 6 0 0

*Rampur 1 1 1 18 13 23 17 6 13 14 6 6 5

*Uchai 1 9 13 80 71 270 200 31 26 135 100 20 9

  Surjahpur 1 2 9 40 32 194 149 17 15 80 60 8 6

  Chak Para 1 3 3 9 14 30 19 1 1 21 18 3 0
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Table C-07: Distribution of population aged 3-14 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and community
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  Kaimari 1 2 0 12 11 23 7 9 8 12 10 2 2

  Uchai 1 2 1 19 14 23 25 4 2 22 12 7 1

*Uchitpur 1 3 9 24 27 51 51 6 6 40 38 2 2

*Urani 1 0 2 3 4 5 6 2 1 3 5 1 0

  Aymarasulpur Union Total        99 113 767 735 1221 1223 287 227 865 827 148 70

*Agair 1 0 1 20 11 19 11 5 12 12 9 1 2

*Anantapur 1 0 0 5 12 12 15 3 2 16 7 3 1

*Arzi Anantapur 1 14 13 51 48 77 59 33 27 46 41 10 9

*Bhagabanpur 1 0 0 7 4 5 3 5 2 5 1 2 0

*Birinchi 1 0 0 7 9 8 11 4 7 17 12 0 0

*Budhail 1 7 2 31 21 49 45 6 4 39 19 4 2

*Chit Manik 1 1 3 24 36 46 48 16 6 30 31 4 2

*Chhota Manik 1 4 6 38 22 42 59 5 6 42 31 5 1

*Dakshin Joydebpur 1 2 0 6 9 17 18 3 2 17 23 7 1

*Damodarpur 1 2 1 33 21 26 44 7 7 19 9 1 1

*Darpal 1 0 2 6 6 15 14 0 0 16 10 1 0

*Gopinathpur 1 3 6 10 17 21 14 5 8 11 18 1 3

*Jamalpur 1 1 3 21 28 13 32 5 11 19 21 2 1

*Koria 1 16 17 159 143 294 293 48 38 178 206 35 10

  Lakshma 1 10 5 21 16 38 46 1 1 24 21 2 1

  Satbaria 1 2 2 28 22 38 58 7 1 24 26 3 2

  Kadubari 1 0 5 33 40 63 54 12 11 52 48 7 2

  Nadyana 1 0 2 14 13 17 13 5 9 9 18 1 0

  Karia 1 4 3 63 52 138 122 23 16 69 93 22 5

*Keshabpur 1 5 4 30 22 45 48 11 11 39 37 4 5

*Khas Batta 1 4 7 57 58 87 80 29 14 60 54 20 5

*Kutubpur 1 0 0 6 7 2 2 3 4 3 4 0 0

*Malidaha 1 2 1 43 57 74 62 30 21 68 53 10 13

*Mridha Para 1 7 6 12 5 27 23 3 3 15 11 4 1

*Paschim Krishnapur 1 5 9 8 3 28 27 4 2 14 11 3 2

*Paschim Manik 1 1 7 31 41 48 40 5 3 30 43 6 2

*Ramnagar 1 2 2 22 21 38 47 7 2 22 25 6 0

*Rasulpur 1 15 14 113 107 150 164 45 31 98 114 15 8

*Raghunathpur 1 4 3 19 19 46 49 4 2 31 27 3 1

*Uttar Joydebpur 1 4 6 8 8 32 15 1 2 18 10 1 0

  Bagjana Union Total        80 68 724 664 1099 1047 224 223 809 793 146 85

*Amail 1 0 1 10 10 19 17 4 6 17 13 0 2

*Bagjana 1 1 5 18 10 25 13 7 4 10 15 2 1

*Bhimpur 1 2 0 34 33 55 54 10 15 38 35 17 11

*Bhuidoba 1 2 6 19 30 52 46 7 2 31 36 3 0

*Chak Samser 1 2 4 9 12 20 23 4 0 12 10 6 0
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Table C-07: Distribution of population aged 3-14 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and community
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Not Attending 

School

Attending 

School
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 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community
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*Chechra 1 6 3 32 34 60 70 22 18 49 51 17 11

*Ghorapa 1 5 4 30 17 43 35 10 15 24 24 11 3

*Jibonpur 1 0 0 26 9 24 29 12 12 25 25 1 1

*Kaya 1 0 1 34 34 53 42 16 18 34 33 11 4

*Khorda 1 3 1 13 16 18 20 4 5 14 9 2 0

*Khorda Mahasul 1 5 14 104 82 119 117 20 24 119 93 16 8

*Kutahara 1 10 2 56 59 74 64 20 30 59 70 10 7

*Paschim Ramchandrapur 1 12 8 92 76 134 137 27 29 95 90 9 12

*Rambhadrapur 1 21 12 59 67 128 100 12 11 71 84 9 10

*Sekta 1 3 2 83 74 124 139 11 12 111 93 8 2

  Sekta 1 1 1 56 51 90 101 5 7 77 55 6 2

  Danga Para 1 2 1 27 23 34 38 6 5 34 38 2 0

*Tripura 1 1 1 15 18 28 13 18 11 15 15 9 8

*Uttar Gopalpur 1 4 4 71 60 86 90 13 4 56 69 9 3

*Uttar Krishnapur 1 3 0 19 23 37 38 7 7 29 28 6 2

  Balighata Union Total        90 80 615 625 1102 1075 222 171 799 692 145 70

*Arazi Pathabuka 1 1 2 18 22 16 21 12 6 16 18 6 0

*Atul 1 7 5 48 50 105 97 10 5 59 70 14 7

*Baguri 1 5 2 19 16 28 33 9 3 18 15 4 1

*Birnagar 1 18 20 115 134 225 206 38 25 155 128 25 7

*Debkhanda 1 10 8 46 40 98 84 15 12 83 57 5 4

*Ganeshpur 1 6 4 41 44 81 73 24 21 59 65 8 4

*Kanspur 1 1 9 29 30 39 42 9 3 20 22 1 2

*Karatti 1 2 3 22 25 43 64 9 10 38 27 12 2

  Dargah Para 1 2 3 8 17 29 48 4 3 24 16 7 1

  Bhagabanpur 1 0 0 10 4 8 8 4 6 7 3 5 0

  Radhanagar 1 0 0 4 4 6 8 1 1 7 8 0 1

*Khas Baguri 1 10 5 40 38 75 76 5 4 53 37 11 8

*Koktara 1 1 3 42 36 63 64 6 7 34 34 7 3

*Krishnapur 1 0 0 12 9 26 26 3 3 22 13 2 1

*Madhkhor 1 0 0 41 34 48 42 26 27 29 25 16 5

*Mahabbatpur 1 1 0 5 5 8 10 2 1 7 6 0 0

*Naoda 1 5 5 40 44 81 72 19 15 89 52 14 5

*Patabuka 1 12 6 54 48 68 69 19 19 40 50 11 6

*Prayagpur 1 3 1 7 6 21 16 0 0 8 9 0 0

*Purba Manik 1 0 0 7 5 11 6 4 0 10 15 1 0

*Sultanpur 1 8 7 29 39 66 74 12 10 59 49 8 15

  Dharanji Union Total        147 132 814 786 1413 1312 244 226 917 951 193 65

*Baguan 1 9 5 33 39 69 50 6 6 38 44 9 5

*Chak Simulia 1 1 3 1 3 12 20 5 3 5 9 6 3

*Daibaknandanpur 1 8 9 20 17 49 60 9 7 36 41 3 0
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Table C-07: Distribution of population aged 3-14 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and community

Population Aged 6-10 Years Population Aged 11-14 Years
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Not Attending 
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School

Not Attending 

School

Attending 

School

Not Attending 
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 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 3-5 Years
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*Dharanji 1 9 10 83 116 147 126 23 33 105 91 21 5

*Doghara 1 0 0 19 11 26 19 3 5 16 11 1 0

*Hajipur 1 5 2 0 15 16 16 2 2 17 14 4 1

*Hatkhola 1 8 7 19 19 31 40 7 0 23 27 1 3

*Jogaipur 1 0 0 12 13 23 19 1 2 14 17 1 0

*Kachna 1 0 0 13 15 9 3 20 25 13 8 12 9

*Kotalibag 1 1 0 17 14 30 24 3 6 17 24 4 1

*Mirzapur 1 3 1 17 10 25 20 2 1 21 19 0 1

*Nandail 1 5 8 36 34 70 64 1 9 58 53 7 2

*Nitaran 1 0 0 17 12 19 24 10 1 11 13 3 1

*Parail 1 12 5 66 57 98 82 28 30 52 65 16 5

*Parbatipur 1 1 3 37 17 43 32 10 5 18 22 3 0

*Polasgar 1 2 1 24 13 36 27 3 2 25 21 0 2

*Raipur 1 4 7 38 29 78 86 14 5 49 52 13 2

*Salua 1 5 9 22 18 58 55 1 2 43 32 5 1

*Ratanpur 1 22 23 107 112 197 206 36 43 116 126 25 7

*Rupapur 1 4 1 7 11 15 17 0 3 11 11 0 1

*Samsabad 1 12 8 65 39 86 65 9 4 43 49 11 1

*Srimantapur 1 10 8 38 31 61 63 10 3 51 50 4 2

*Tajpur 1 3 4 21 20 31 30 6 3 14 22 1 1

*Uchna 1 23 18 102 121 184 164 35 26 121 130 43 12

  Kusumba Union Total        139 132 829 761 1330 1244 405 350 981 949 187 99

*Andalgaon 1 14 11 14 14 37 45 13 11 31 28 2 1

*Arziandulgaon 1 2 2 12 14 14 34 3 1 15 24 1 0

*Azra Sidhail 1 0 0 33 24 20 35 24 21 19 13 12 7

*Bagan 1 6 1 26 24 47 31 14 7 20 23 3 1

*Banshkhur 1 3 6 42 37 57 52 21 11 39 42 9 9

*Bara Pukuria 1 2 4 16 6 18 26 3 3 14 19 2 0

*Baze Dhurail 1 6 3 2 5 14 13 4 1 13 13 0 0

*Bridhigram 1 10 10 37 25 64 66 6 5 47 36 4 4

*Chak Ghosal 1 1 3 9 12 18 20 1 4 12 15 1 1

*Chak Gobinda 1 1 0 0 3 7 5 3 1 1 2 1 1

*Chak Salaipur 1 2 1 6 3 5 9 1 0 4 3 1 0

*Chak Sidhail 1 2 2 30 31 28 29 23 30 36 38 7 2

*Chhalakhur 1 0 0 7 14 10 6 11 4 13 10 3 2

*Dahad Pur 1 0 0 5 5 11 12 3 7 6 12 4 1

*Dhakar Para 1 5 7 18 6 41 33 5 2 27 21 3 0

*Dhurail 1 7 13 46 45 95 78 14 16 67 70 16 3

*Ganguria 1 20 15 174 162 227 233 95 74 203 194 37 15

  Kadam Pukur 1 0 0 9 8 6 5 4 2 11 8 2 1

  Kata Pukur 1 1 3 18 20 13 16 16 16 13 15 2 2
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Table C-07: Distribution of population aged 3-14 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and community

Population Aged 6-10 Years Population Aged 11-14 Years
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Not Attending 
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Attending 

School

Not Attending 
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Attending 

School

Not Attending 
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 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 3-5 Years

R
M

O

  Kashiabari 1 1 2 7 10 8 14 6 3 13 8 3 2

  Joyhar 1 0 0 25 20 23 32 0 3 20 23 1 2

  Abar Para 1 0 0 17 12 24 18 5 1 12 24 1 1

  Math Para 1 1 1 22 19 33 22 17 11 35 29 3 0

  Pirpal 1 9 6 19 16 29 33 10 12 31 21 11 3

  Khamar Para 1 7 2 22 20 37 35 13 6 11 22 3 0

  Sharar Para 1 1 0 16 21 24 30 13 9 24 24 6 4

  Latpara 1 0 1 19 16 30 28 11 11 33 20 5 0

*Gobindapur 1 5 3 41 30 96 70 11 5 45 63 12 4

*Gohara 1 2 8 18 11 28 20 0 1 14 14 1 3

*Habibpur 1 1 2 39 54 53 42 32 26 35 31 13 10

*Hakimpur Kaijuri 1 9 7 29 21 57 50 14 9 44 40 7 4

*Jora 1 2 3 5 4 17 12 1 2 9 5 3 1

*Kamalpur 1 0 0 4 6 8 12 1 1 9 2 1 1

*Kashara 1 6 0 49 44 58 63 24 21 46 40 11 4

*Khas Sidhail 1 5 1 14 11 27 18 1 5 15 13 0 0

*Kuatpur 1 11 8 34 27 52 50 16 6 43 31 2 3

*Narayanpur 1 0 1 19 13 27 24 1 4 13 15 1 2

*Panchail 1 0 0 9 15 14 10 13 16 17 13 2 1

*Pukur Para 1 1 5 6 12 22 17 1 1 6 13 8 3

*Purba Krishnapur 1 2 5 21 41 31 30 30 27 33 32 8 4

*Rahamatpur 1 0 0 12 5 16 16 0 3 16 4 1 1

*Runihali 1 2 8 19 13 31 21 7 8 20 25 1 4

*Sonakul 1 8 2 7 3 30 20 3 6 5 8 6 6

*Sasari 1 2 0 5 3 5 10 1 0 9 8 0 0

*Telihar 1 2 1 21 18 45 32 5 11 35 29 4 1

  Mohamadpur Union Total        85 91 814 778 1121 1092 378 288 705 695 173 82

*Amirpur 1 10 0 18 21 44 27 1 2 20 14 1 3

*Amlagari 1 0 0 14 11 14 16 6 3 14 8 1 0

*Baharampur 1 3 8 26 25 50 44 8 0 20 31 5 0

*Bakila 1 0 1 15 19 19 14 5 4 11 9 2 0

*Barail 1 0 0 32 30 15 27 24 23 14 18 10 1

*Barakandi 1 2 1 39 35 50 56 20 28 51 52 10 5

*Belkhur 1 0 1 29 33 51 39 8 7 44 41 5 0

*Berakhai 1 0 0 6 6 11 14 1 1 11 7 1 0

*Bindhara 1 4 6 25 19 31 37 7 3 23 15 9 2

*Kamargaon 1 2 0 20 41 37 34 21 24 16 24 7 10

*Kayeskul 1 2 4 12 8 39 18 0 1 13 7 2 0

*Keorta 1 6 8 32 31 54 48 16 11 37 32 3 2

*Khokshagari 1 9 9 12 8 37 30 6 3 14 11 3 2

*Laknahar 1 1 0 26 25 24 29 9 1 26 18 4 1
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Table C-07: Distribution of population aged 3-14 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and community

Population Aged 6-10 Years Population Aged 11-14 Years
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Not Attending 
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School

Not Attending 
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 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 3-5 Years
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*Mohammadpur 1 3 5 58 41 44 54 47 38 33 22 16 8

*Molan 1 0 0 43 36 33 43 36 15 30 29 5 6

*Nakura 1 0 0 10 14 11 6 12 7 3 7 4 0

*Nandala 1 0 0 16 17 20 12 8 9 10 13 5 2

*Nandas 1 3 7 11 19 24 27 6 2 14 17 4 0

*Nandigaon 1 1 1 85 73 80 93 34 27 44 51 14 7

*Nikardighi 1 1 0 19 13 19 18 2 7 14 10 1 0

*Pabahar 1 1 2 15 25 29 22 7 14 11 15 5 7

*Panchgachhi 1 4 0 31 23 41 46 23 14 19 41 10 6

*Panikhur 1 1 1 18 10 16 23 4 1 11 9 2 0

*Raygaon 1 10 11 33 38 63 47 18 11 16 23 8 3

*Rasidpur 1 2 7 73 69 123 113 14 12 72 78 8 4

*Sahazadpur 1 0 0 6 3 11 5 4 2 3 4 4 1

*Sarail 1 5 4 20 21 37 37 19 8 43 28 15 7

*Sona Para 1 10 11 41 34 46 55 9 9 28 33 6 5

*Sukurmayi 1 5 4 29 30 48 58 3 1 40 28 3 0
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Joypurhat Zila Total        21324 16160 16195 17722 6679 2900 26665 43102 1283 375 40920 49472

 Joypurhat Zila 1 17334 12380 13922 14918 4350 1805 22726 36621 864 240 34705 41649

 Joypurhat Zila 2 3719 3584 2110 2575 2271 1056 3591 5933 407 129 5667 7179

 Joypurhat Zila 3 271 196 163 229 58 39 348 548 12 6 548 644

Akkelpur Upazila Total        3062 2317 2344 2795 698 353 3952 6708 144 60 5777 7490

  Akkelpur Upazila 1 2495 1852 1897 2248 561 278 3224 5549 116 43 4824 6206

  Akkelpur Upazila 2 567 465 447 547 137 75 728 1159 28 17 953 1284

Akkelpur  Paurashava 2 567 465 447 547 137 75 728 1159 28 17 953 1284

  Ward No-01 Total        37 25 38 30 4 1 42 82 0 0 73 115

*Amatta 2 37 25 38 30 4 1 42 82 0 0 73 115

  Ward No-02 Total        90 59 57 75 24 13 112 210 7 1 154 194

*Beharpur-Part 2 57 33 40 48 16 6 65 126 7 0 89 114

*Rajkhanda 2 24 16 14 21 8 5 36 52 0 1 43 42

*Thengapur 2 9 10 3 6 0 2 11 32 0 0 22 38

  Ward No-03 Total        45 43 25 38 10 9 43 69 5 1 58 116

*Akkelpur (Part)(Paschim) 2 45 43 25 38 10 9 43 69 5 1 58 116

  Ward No-04 Total        98 105 47 69 32 13 101 168 8 4 134 224

*Akkelpur (Part)(Purba) 2 98 105 47 69 32 13 101 168 8 4 134 224

  Ward No-05 Total        37 36 57 87 7 12 79 104 1 6 91 101

*Hastabasantapur(Part)(Paschim) 2 37 36 57 87 7 12 79 104 1 6 91 101

  Ward No-06 Total        76 58 53 62 14 4 93 126 3 3 131 131

*Hastabasantapur(Part)(Purba) 2 50 35 25 26 13 4 52 69 3 3 67 71

*Srikristapur 2 26 23 28 36 1 0 41 57 0 0 64 60

  Ward No-07 Total        71 53 65 63 13 2 90 124 1 1 106 125

*Gurki 2 7 7 10 1 1 1 11 23 0 0 18 17

*Keshabpur 2 64 46 55 62 12 1 79 101 1 1 88 108

  Ward No-08 Total        46 44 41 53 18 9 79 129 1 1 95 135

*Manikpara 2 17 10 13 21 8 3 41 50 0 0 39 58

*Santa 2 29 34 28 32 10 6 38 79 1 1 56 77

  Ward No-09 Total        67 42 64 70 15 12 89 147 2 0 111 143

*Chakrapara 2 51 32 41 47 9 7 64 122 0 0 82 105

*Mokimpur 2 16 10 23 23 6 5 25 25 2 0 29 38

  Gopinathpur Union Total        510 350 352 410 116 57 615 1001 27 6 963 1285

*Abadpur 1 30 15 33 42 5 0 50 66 1 0 61 76

*Ahladipur 1 24 4 3 11 4 3 23 45 2 0 32 62

  Khayerkuri 1 6 0 2 0 2 2 8 11 2 0 6 12

  Ahladipur 1 18 4 1 11 2 1 15 34 0 0 26 50

*Ali Mohammadpur 1 14 14 16 22 6 5 40 44 0 1 49 62

*Barail 1 13 17 24 28 4 5 49 79 0 0 71 100

*Belgharia 1 22 18 12 14 2 1 16 31 0 1 22 46

  Belgharia 1 6 7 5 6 2 0 9 4 0 1 9 12

Table C-08: Distribution of population aged 15-29 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and 

community
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Table C-08: Distribution of population aged 15-29 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and 

community
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  Ratnahar 1 16 11 7 8 0 1 7 27 0 0 13 34

*Bhanurkanda 1 11 11 14 17 3 2 29 34 0 1 32 45

*Bhikni 1 36 22 15 17 13 5 25 53 1 0 47 57

*Chapagachhi 1 12 16 3 6 0 3 8 38 2 0 53 68

*Dhekuncha 1 7 5 6 10 0 0 17 14 0 0 22 22

*Dioal 1 30 11 11 12 3 1 26 39 2 0 40 52

*Dulali 1 19 20 16 17 6 3 33 37 4 1 35 49

*Gopalpur 1 64 58 66 44 20 11 83 120 4 1 118 143

*Gundimsara 1 16 12 17 21 3 1 16 28 2 0 30 35

*Haripur 1 6 5 2 5 2 1 13 23 0 0 15 20

  Haripur 1 4 1 2 4 1 0 6 9 0 0 7 6

  Lochanpara 1 2 4 0 1 1 1 7 14 0 0 8 14

*Harisara 1 18 13 20 11 1 0 12 30 1 0 35 47

*Hossainnagar 1 14 7 7 8 8 0 15 13 2 0 14 20

*Jogibhita 1 21 8 4 17 2 0 13 22 1 0 20 36

*Kasira 1 47 26 32 26 4 3 29 84 0 0 58 104

*Lakshmibhatta 1 14 4 5 6 2 0 4 9 0 0 10 24

*Mohitair 1 42 29 7 17 11 4 24 37 4 0 35 62

*Purna Gopinathpur 1 14 6 13 16 10 3 29 44 0 0 38 30

*Sonai 1 9 10 3 6 3 2 19 20 0 0 23 35

*Temaria 1 22 17 8 13 1 4 20 55 1 1 58 68

  Temaria 1 12 12 4 9 1 3 16 31 1 1 29 36

  Nohar Para 1 6 3 3 3 0 0 3 15 0 0 23 26

  Daskuri 1 4 2 1 1 0 1 1 9 0 0 6 6

*Suchhisti 1 5 2 15 24 3 0 22 36 0 0 45 22

  Raikali Union Total        476 340 426 461 104 48 705 1266 21 10 1098 1335

*Amanpur 1 13 17 14 14 3 2 19 41 3 1 35 34

*Ambari 1 24 17 17 17 3 0 35 66 0 0 55 71

  Ambari 1 10 7 9 8 0 0 15 28 0 0 23 40

  Baluka Para 1 8 6 3 7 1 0 11 21 0 0 18 23

  Khapara 1 6 4 5 2 2 0 9 17 0 0 14 8

*Bagirbaria 1 22 23 17 15 4 8 28 56 0 0 60 53

  Chandrapail 1 6 5 8 2 0 2 10 29 0 0 20 16

  Harinatara 1 2 6 6 4 0 0 8 9 0 0 16 12

  Bagirbaria 1 14 12 3 9 4 6 10 18 0 0 24 25

*Chiarigram 1 54 51 42 63 19 6 79 148 2 2 137 133

  Banamali Para 1 29 25 20 28 8 2 37 67 1 0 60 45

  Chak Bishturampur 1 25 26 22 35 11 4 42 81 1 2 77 88

*Debisaul 1 36 18 21 22 4 1 36 62 2 2 51 75

*Deora 1 27 18 48 38 5 3 60 82 2 0 88 121

  Chak Budhai 1 8 3 10 9 2 0 5 18 0 0 21 28
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Table C-08: Distribution of population aged 15-29 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and 
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  Chak Bhabani 1 16 9 20 20 2 3 38 41 2 0 34 39

  Deora 1 3 6 18 9 1 0 17 23 0 0 33 54

*Gudamba Dashara 1 37 13 18 27 11 1 35 76 0 0 54 74

*Harisadi 1 20 11 6 15 1 2 21 40 0 0 41 50

*Jagati Dola Para 1 15 13 13 17 3 1 17 38 0 0 32 27

*Kalanja Rasalpur 1 18 15 15 17 4 3 21 46 0 0 42 48

*Khosla Para 1 16 15 6 9 4 2 7 17 1 0 11 25

*Maligaon 1 28 14 32 16 1 2 41 58 0 2 57 65

  Maligaon 1 19 10 22 10 0 1 27 36 0 2 38 48

  Madhai Pukur 1 9 4 10 6 1 1 14 22 0 0 19 17

*Manjia 1 17 15 17 22 3 2 38 34 2 0 36 60

*Naota 1 8 10 7 9 0 2 19 37 0 0 29 35

*Narikeli 1 46 30 36 41 12 1 61 138 1 2 103 144

  Aushagari 1 6 5 12 10 3 1 14 42 1 0 25 24

  Gholagari 1 4 2 8 1 1 0 7 15 0 0 6 8

  Dighalgari 1 2 0 4 3 0 0 4 13 0 0 12 14

  Baoudhya Pukur 1 5 1 4 3 1 0 6 6 0 0 9 17

  Dukha Para 1 3 2 1 2 1 0 4 9 0 1 15 12

  Narikeli 1 26 20 7 22 6 0 26 53 0 1 36 69

*Pundaria 1 24 20 20 20 12 8 27 58 5 1 45 70

*Roykali 1 36 22 74 62 8 4 105 184 3 0 146 169

  Kalikapur 1 9 8 21 7 2 0 13 17 0 0 19 29

  Khapara 1 5 2 16 3 1 0 18 36 3 0 26 25

  Hargachha 1 8 6 13 24 4 2 29 54 0 0 44 45

  Sreegal Dighi 1 3 3 8 14 1 0 18 25 0 0 17 25

  Guchchhagram 1 1 0 5 2 0 0 2 12 0 0 4 8

  Roykali 1 10 3 11 12 0 2 25 40 0 0 36 37

*Sanatanpur 1 7 6 8 17 4 0 9 14 0 0 19 18

*Siala 1 16 5 12 10 2 0 18 35 0 0 19 30

*Sujal Dighi 1 12 7 3 10 1 0 29 36 0 0 38 33

  Rukindipur Union Total        618 491 392 495 162 82 736 1260 34 14 1113 1450

*Aualgari 1 64 47 57 60 25 9 122 159 4 1 178 198

*Begunbari 1 13 8 5 8 5 6 9 21 1 0 12 30

*Bhandaripara 1 24 15 11 13 5 1 22 49 4 2 23 41

*Chak Bila 1 25 10 8 15 6 0 16 43 0 0 32 57

*Gangaprasad 1 7 4 5 4 1 1 5 19 0 1 21 16

*Gobarpur 1 14 24 3 8 1 1 11 15 0 0 13 23

*Ismailpur 1 65 41 24 44 12 7 69 113 3 0 90 146

*Jalalpur 1 33 29 27 28 6 2 54 75 0 1 53 81

*Kanupur 1 65 52 50 39 15 9 74 138 4 2 119 163

*Manail 1 3 5 7 5 0 0 12 13 1 0 16 11
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*Matapur 1 76 80 30 73 14 11 87 163 1 1 131 166

*Naldanga 1 18 7 18 22 2 0 21 36 0 0 39 39

*Palsha 1 43 20 22 24 12 1 34 59 1 0 72 83

*Roar 1 55 41 38 56 13 13 68 129 2 1 82 137

*Rukindipur 1 108 104 83 87 44 21 121 218 13 4 219 242

*Ulipur 1 5 4 4 9 1 0 11 10 0 1 13 17

  Sonamukhi Union Total        376 284 250 329 79 39 458 804 13 5 647 837

*Anantapur 1 42 28 22 30 11 8 47 93 0 1 67 71

*Bhadrakali 1 16 12 19 16 4 1 24 30 4 0 36 37

*Chak Bijali 1 14 8 8 11 3 1 17 33 0 0 25 36

*Chak Raghunath 1 8 6 18 16 1 0 24 49 2 0 41 52

*Chukaibari 1 13 8 1 6 2 0 9 13 0 0 12 30

*Halhalia 1 17 19 5 8 1 2 11 22 0 0 24 16

*Hazra Para 1 14 14 3 2 8 3 12 26 1 0 18 28

*Jafarpur 1 26 17 15 32 5 6 37 63 1 2 60 58

*Kanthalbari 1 18 12 26 14 5 2 30 40 1 1 32 47

*Kola 1 48 39 33 43 9 2 46 80 0 0 79 100

*Mohammadpur 1 27 27 31 40 6 4 54 73 2 0 53 78

*Palashbari 1 7 10 3 7 0 0 12 18 0 0 14 18

*Ramsala 1 55 39 38 64 2 6 77 135 1 0 101 133

*Talgharia 1 4 4 2 11 0 0 11 16 0 0 17 11

*Uttar Ganipur 1 67 41 26 29 22 4 47 113 1 1 68 122

  Tilakpur Union Total        515 387 477 553 100 52 710 1218 21 8 1003 1299

*Abdullahpur 1 21 13 22 16 0 0 35 55 0 0 32 57

*Amail 1 3 3 5 6 1 0 5 7 0 0 9 10

*Bhagbura 1 1 4 4 4 0 0 1 7 0 0 7 3

*Bhatkuri 1 31 34 10 20 9 7 22 62 1 1 42 59

*Bhatta Palashi 1 12 15 19 23 3 6 25 52 0 0 44 45

  Bhatta Palashi 1 4 2 7 10 1 4 7 17 0 0 18 9

  Purbapara 1 8 13 12 13 2 2 18 35 0 0 26 36

*Chardighi 1 25 18 28 33 4 1 49 70 0 0 54 61

  Chardighi 1 8 5 8 7 0 0 10 19 0 0 16 20

  Pukhuria Para 1 5 4 6 5 0 0 8 22 0 0 13 16

  Bamanigram 1 12 9 14 21 4 1 31 29 0 0 25 25

*Gholkuri 1 3 4 8 3 0 0 9 13 0 0 7 18

*Gopinathpur 1 2 1 6 3 2 0 7 14 0 0 9 12

*Kadoa 1 13 20 4 10 2 3 13 31 1 0 23 28

  Kadoa 1 9 14 2 7 0 1 4 13 1 0 4 12

  Kholagari 1 4 6 2 3 2 2 9 18 0 0 19 16

*Kannach Para 1 16 15 13 23 1 1 21 52 0 0 37 46

*Karamji 1 14 10 6 17 2 0 20 20 1 0 13 23
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  Karamji 1 12 9 6 17 1 0 18 19 1 0 13 21

  Kaigari 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 2

*Kaya 1 15 7 21 19 3 0 31 48 1 0 46 74

*Khanpura 1 12 12 1 13 2 1 12 22 2 0 30 34

  Khanpura 1 6 8 1 5 2 0 9 11 0 0 20 25

  Chak Ismailpur 1 6 4 0 8 0 1 3 11 2 0 10 9

*Krishnakola 1 15 15 14 12 3 7 22 35 0 0 35 34

  Krishnakola 1 6 11 7 6 2 1 14 17 0 0 15 14

  Chichuria 1 9 4 7 6 1 6 8 18 0 0 20 20

*Manikpur 1 18 12 31 36 6 2 39 63 0 1 40 87

  Manikpur 1 11 9 22 28 4 1 27 29 0 1 22 49

  Jafrapara 1 3 3 9 6 1 1 9 19 0 0 14 29

  Padmapukur 1 4 0 0 2 1 0 3 15 0 0 4 9

*Marma 1 12 15 19 21 2 0 31 39 1 0 33 41

  Marma 1 6 5 9 13 1 0 23 28 1 0 20 20

  Miah Para 1 6 10 10 8 1 0 8 11 0 0 13 21

*Mathikuri 1 8 8 7 9 1 0 10 16 0 0 17 22

*Mirzapur 1 25 14 22 23 9 1 27 52 2 0 34 34

  Bargachha 1 9 4 8 12 2 0 13 26 1 0 14 15

  Jhalgharia 1 16 10 14 11 7 1 14 26 1 0 20 19

*Mohanpur 1 27 14 24 29 4 3 40 62 2 0 50 57

  Mohanpur 1 23 13 21 27 4 3 38 58 2 0 45 52

  Bagapukur 1 4 1 3 2 0 0 2 4 0 0 5 5

*Naojore 1 21 26 13 25 5 5 24 44 2 0 29 59

*Nurnagar 1 123 58 83 79 27 12 108 185 4 5 175 200

  Dararkul 1 23 13 9 21 1 2 23 33 1 1 27 44

  Kachari Para 1 25 9 32 11 5 1 18 31 0 0 32 40

  Paschim Bazar 1 30 13 5 10 11 4 9 20 0 1 20 26

  Shiala Para 1 12 8 13 13 1 0 15 41 0 0 36 36

  Majhi Para 1 3 1 4 2 2 0 5 6 0 1 5 10

  Naya Para 1 3 3 8 2 0 0 4 10 1 0 11 12

  Purba Bazar 1 27 11 12 20 7 5 34 44 2 2 44 32

*Pathandhara 1 10 3 20 12 2 0 10 22 1 0 21 35

*Punghar Dighi 1 13 13 27 38 1 0 41 58 0 0 35 71

*Roynagar 1 25 13 20 22 4 1 19 52 0 1 44 45

  Roynagar 1 10 11 14 11 2 1 8 29 0 1 24 31

  Fulbari 1 15 2 6 11 2 0 11 23 0 0 20 14

*Saraswatipur 1 15 10 15 25 4 0 28 43 1 0 42 45

*Sreekarna Dighi 1 9 14 1 6 1 0 6 19 2 0 13 18

*Shyampur 1 11 7 22 10 0 1 32 48 0 0 46 31

*Uttar Bishnupur 1 15 9 12 16 2 1 23 27 0 0 36 50

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 245 Community Report: Joypurhat



Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
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Joypurhat Sadar Upazila Total        7755 5976 4875 5415 3331 1382 8207 12804 604 151 12526 14873

  Joypurhat Sadar Upazila 1 5443 3705 3907 4169 1528 600 6427 9849 303 67 9590 11227

  Joypurhat Sadar Upazila 2 2312 2271 968 1246 1803 782 1780 2955 301 84 2936 3646

Joypurhat  Paurashava 2 2312 2271 968 1246 1803 782 1780 2955 301 84 2936 3646

  Ward No-01 Total        231 191 149 175 131 60 247 383 32 8 369 522

*Bulu Para 2 42 45 39 30 17 5 51 81 3 2 80 131

*Hatil Hazipara 2 13 10 20 26 2 2 36 38 0 1 44 49

*Master Para 2 61 48 18 34 61 21 39 74 20 1 76 113

*Rupnagar 2 51 36 44 46 19 5 68 112 5 1 84 98

*Purba Hatil 2 40 27 19 23 20 12 35 48 2 2 56 95

*Sugar Mill Para 2 24 25 9 16 12 15 18 30 2 1 29 36

  Ward No-02 Total        150 161 85 123 58 37 136 289 18 5 224 385

*Joypur 2 34 19 19 22 14 6 30 44 4 0 47 55

*Paschim Hatil 2 42 39 18 26 15 9 31 50 4 1 48 75

*Khanjanpur 2 74 103 48 75 29 22 75 195 10 4 129 255

  Ward No-03 Total        226 377 93 153 132 50 165 312 19 5 241 331

*Chak Gopal 2 22 24 12 15 9 4 22 56 1 0 39 46

*Burabury Ara 2 7 0 4 10 3 0 6 14 0 0 7 11

*Patary Para 2 8 7 5 1 2 1 15 17 1 0 12 18

*Rahmatpur 2 57 19 16 24 70 8 20 43 3 0 27 37

*Paschim Gariakanta 2 32 266 10 46 9 8 27 53 5 4 52 72

*Purba Gariakanta 2 23 16 9 16 6 2 19 39 0 0 30 29

*Saheb Para 2 77 45 37 41 33 27 56 90 9 1 74 118

  Ward No-04 Total        272 216 112 156 408 151 200 361 58 9 367 409

*Adarsha Para 2 42 46 25 41 80 5 53 86 1 0 78 91

*Paschim Debipur 2 20 17 20 40 3 6 36 48 1 0 49 55

*Sakidar Para 2 18 7 2 6 8 3 16 16 2 1 15 13

*Sagar Para 2 65 45 10 13 161 105 10 30 16 5 29 32

*Shantinagar 2 127 101 55 56 156 32 85 181 38 3 196 218

  Ward No-05 Total        554 461 105 126 650 241 206 343 67 19 282 437

*Bangabandhu Para 2 40 83 17 14 37 54 17 52 8 6 31 45

*Chitra Para 2 73 198 13 19 119 108 28 43 16 5 34 63

*Dewan Para 2 232 36 20 29 319 20 37 64 19 2 46 65

*Gouripara 2 23 15 9 8 3 2 20 22 0 0 20 45

*Purba Debipur 2 25 26 17 13 12 7 36 33 2 0 39 51

*Janiar Bagan Paschim Part 2 80 42 7 11 94 27 26 28 17 5 33 60

*Sheikh Para 2 81 61 22 32 66 23 42 101 5 1 79 108

  Ward No-06 Total        280 236 71 95 197 76 237 291 50 17 436 338

*Arafatnagar 2 11 6 16 6 6 4 64 28 5 0 179 20

*Madrasa Para 2 80 78 22 19 70 29 49 96 17 7 104 104

*Janiar Bagan Purba Part 2 100 91 14 40 85 24 70 75 17 6 75 130
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*Sardar Para 2 89 61 19 30 36 19 54 92 11 4 78 84

  Ward No-07 Total        243 241 144 177 82 61 253 378 23 6 438 460

*Bamonpur Part One 2 26 25 12 13 5 4 33 42 3 0 38 44

*Bagicha Para 2 46 32 27 45 8 10 49 69 3 1 83 90

*Harail 2 91 79 62 57 25 20 82 125 8 2 165 159

*Panchur Chock 2 29 37 23 27 15 5 47 77 1 0 77 69

*Sabujnagar 2 51 68 20 35 29 22 42 65 8 3 75 98

  Ward No-08 Total        167 210 100 105 75 59 148 289 19 7 266 389

*Bamonpur Part-2 2 46 52 56 41 15 11 62 113 3 0 85 130

*Dhanmondi 2 67 81 30 29 30 21 49 117 9 3 104 151

*Irak Nagar 2 24 33 7 17 13 12 16 27 3 1 38 53

*Jobbar Mondolpara 2 30 44 7 18 17 15 21 32 4 3 39 55

  Ward No-09 Total        189 178 109 136 70 47 188 309 15 8 313 375

*Aram Nagar 2 62 34 17 24 17 13 28 53 2 2 51 66

*Bamonpur Part-3 2 29 34 40 42 15 6 61 91 4 1 73 88

*Biswas Para 2 43 58 17 27 14 12 37 83 3 3 100 110

*Kashiabari 2 10 12 10 16 6 1 19 35 0 0 30 43

*Kundupara 2 30 27 17 13 10 8 29 30 4 1 39 45

*Maroary Patty 2 6 7 4 4 5 5 8 6 2 1 11 11

*Poura Market 2 9 6 4 10 3 2 6 11 0 0 9 12

  Amdai Union Total        560 353 363 500 130 63 695 1124 35 7 1065 1189

*Amdai 1 24 16 19 26 9 5 40 72 2 2 71 85

*Amdai Gopalpur 1 10 4 4 8 2 0 15 21 0 0 20 24

*Bankila 1 21 13 14 16 3 1 27 63 1 0 44 60

*Kadoa 1 101 70 68 78 36 16 131 198 12 2 175 200

  Chak Para 1 6 6 7 3 2 3 7 18 1 1 16 11

  Dhole Para 1 17 7 24 19 1 1 29 41 1 0 23 33

  Fakir Para 1 21 25 21 26 10 3 39 64 3 0 67 64

  Palikadoa 1 43 23 8 25 18 8 46 62 6 0 53 69

  Kayra Para 1 14 9 8 5 5 1 10 13 1 1 16 23

*Kaitahar 1 79 53 61 81 13 4 106 181 4 0 177 178

  Kaitahar 1 59 44 40 42 10 2 60 123 4 0 125 137

  Hatubhanga 1 20 9 21 39 3 2 46 58 0 0 52 41

*Kendul 1 71 45 46 70 9 8 66 116 1 1 119 130

  Naya Para 1 14 5 6 11 0 1 8 15 0 0 15 19

  Jala Para 1 2 3 3 9 0 0 3 7 0 0 9 11

  Kendul 1 55 37 37 50 9 7 55 94 1 1 95 100

*Mirgaon 1 31 18 15 23 9 2 34 32 1 0 40 44

*Mitna 1 30 10 28 32 7 10 58 72 5 0 57 73

  Mitna 1 18 8 21 25 5 10 44 61 5 0 46 59

  Pater Pukur 1 12 2 7 7 2 0 14 11 0 0 11 14
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*Muraripur 1 20 21 8 19 5 0 28 60 4 1 37 56

*Paikar 1 35 13 23 22 10 2 35 45 2 0 42 43

  Paikar 1 20 10 15 8 6 1 16 24 2 0 22 26

  Monna Para 1 15 3 8 14 4 1 19 21 0 0 20 17

*Purba Madhainagar 1 32 28 18 37 7 6 51 81 0 1 74 117

*Purba Sundarpur 1 38 23 22 37 7 4 31 62 0 0 77 58

*Rangta 1 39 26 28 27 4 4 43 63 1 0 60 60

  Ghona Para 1 7 3 10 4 1 0 8 12 0 0 10 11

  Rangta 1 24 15 14 18 2 4 25 40 1 0 35 28

  Chowdhury Para 1 8 8 4 5 1 0 10 11 0 0 15 21

*Teghara Dandapani 1 29 13 9 24 9 1 30 58 2 0 72 61

  Teghara 1 9 5 2 3 0 0 5 12 2 0 9 13

  Dandapani 1 20 8 7 21 9 1 25 46 0 0 63 48

  Bambu Union Total        726 493 581 503 230 72 913 1300 33 14 1170 1340

*Bambu 1 71 54 69 54 19 7 125 174 4 2 135 143

*Binodpur 1 108 59 90 79 22 10 111 153 3 0 126 174

*Dharki 1 150 124 140 113 46 21 241 314 11 4 290 343

*Hanail 1 84 52 60 49 21 8 92 137 4 1 125 131

*Hanail Bambu 1 35 31 30 18 16 3 43 71 1 0 73 99

*Hichmi 1 44 41 49 32 14 3 71 99 4 1 109 110

*Kadirpur 1 6 2 4 4 0 0 6 12 0 0 13 5

*Kauargaon 1 106 70 63 78 45 16 125 176 6 5 157 173

*Karai 1 99 42 50 62 38 3 80 112 0 1 92 114

*Mamudpur Buzrug 1 23 18 26 14 9 1 19 52 0 0 50 48

  Bhadsa Union Total        867 550 542 625 222 110 877 1444 50 11 1351 1684

*Banshkata 1 53 41 14 27 10 1 27 47 2 0 49 57

*Bara Majhi Para 1 35 19 18 27 8 4 27 42 3 0 38 60

*Bazarpur 1 1 6 2 5 2 1 8 9 0 0 9 7

*Bhadsa 1 69 40 40 54 16 14 68 103 3 5 103 125

*Bhagabanpur 1 8 3 9 9 1 0 12 14 0 0 11 18

*Bilashbari 1 2 2 7 2 2 1 14 21 0 0 10 10

*Buzrug 1 39 28 31 28 16 10 28 57 2 0 63 92

*Chak Jagadishpur 1 14 13 10 7 4 1 12 37 0 0 30 31

*Chak Kamal 1 13 1 6 6 5 0 5 11 0 0 10 24

*Chak Jaikrishnapur 1 31 11 11 13 6 3 21 34 1 1 22 36

*Chandipur 1 4 9 11 5 5 2 15 23 0 0 18 30

*Chhawal Para 1 63 39 31 54 16 3 62 82 6 0 98 118

*Chhit Dalimba 1 6 5 0 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 5 6

*Chhota Majhipara 1 14 11 5 6 7 4 7 17 1 0 16 35

*Debipur Khas 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1

*Debrail 1 9 5 13 6 2 0 13 26 0 0 26 27
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*Deonahar 1 16 9 15 9 6 1 27 21 4 1 26 26

*Dior 1 41 23 41 30 14 10 58 100 4 0 100 118

*Durgadaha 1 15 16 8 13 6 2 14 42 0 0 26 38

*Faridpur 1 22 15 20 16 4 1 34 37 0 0 36 52

*Gopalpur 1 16 7 13 16 2 1 20 25 0 0 27 40

*Haripur 1 56 27 25 34 8 4 55 99 4 0 96 91

*Ichakpur 1 7 7 5 3 1 1 3 4 0 0 8 3

*Kadamgachhi 1 15 5 6 12 1 1 15 32 0 0 31 21

*Kandi 1 38 20 21 20 11 5 28 64 1 0 46 51

*Kazikar 1 4 0 1 1 1 0 3 5 0 0 5 17

*Khurda Saguna 1 12 11 8 13 0 6 15 29 1 0 33 37

*Kochnapur 1 6 6 4 0 1 0 7 14 0 0 9 21

*Kuchkuri 1 25 17 16 20 14 3 24 47 4 1 40 54

*Malaipur 1 7 3 1 11 1 1 9 18 0 0 12 8

*Nurpur 1 40 37 10 21 9 6 23 34 3 3 38 76

*Pakurdari 1 35 12 35 26 6 1 40 63 0 0 63 70

*Pali 1 51 46 33 42 18 14 65 75 5 0 82 102

*Palibari 1 23 13 28 34 8 1 35 57 1 0 49 46

*Panditpur 1 29 14 12 13 4 2 12 41 0 0 36 49

*Parbatipur 1 15 14 8 10 0 1 23 19 0 0 19 26

*Tekana 1 12 1 17 19 1 2 20 46 0 0 30 28

*Tupara 1 19 13 7 11 4 1 26 46 5 0 29 33

  Chak Barkat Union Total        408 257 248 257 90 28 404 709 25 5 732 867

*Arazi Jagadishpur 1 9 5 3 2 1 3 6 18 0 0 11 18

*Bhatkota 1 13 14 5 6 4 1 10 16 1 0 19 34

*Bhutia Para 1 6 5 6 7 3 0 14 20 1 0 21 29

*Chak Barkat 1 34 11 23 21 1 0 25 38 1 0 43 35

*Chak Ishwarpur 1 1 3 2 4 0 0 4 6 0 0 5 0

*Chak Pahunanda 1 24 14 11 17 5 1 24 30 4 0 49 48

*Chak Ujjal 1 21 16 11 11 5 4 16 26 0 0 35 44

*Chirala 1 22 18 15 13 6 2 26 46 1 0 32 44

*Dhaoa 1 1 1 5 0 2 0 7 11 1 0 13 10

*Dogar 1 15 10 7 11 3 2 8 13 0 0 24 22

*Jagadishpur 1 29 24 29 27 9 2 54 86 1 3 79 108

*Kamalpur 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1

*Kamarpur 1 7 8 19 39 0 0 31 44 0 0 53 55

*Khas Pahunanda 1 82 42 30 25 13 4 66 127 4 0 110 145

*Mahadipur 1 37 13 9 6 9 1 8 42 0 0 47 58

*Mallikpur 1 4 5 0 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 3 3

*Namuja 1 15 9 20 11 3 0 26 38 1 0 43 37

*Naopara 1 13 10 11 6 1 2 19 23 1 0 29 38
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*Nizampur 1 13 6 7 9 9 0 7 24 5 0 18 15

*Nidhi 1 12 8 4 2 2 2 5 12 1 2 8 15

*Pahunanda 1 15 5 6 11 2 0 9 18 0 0 23 31

*Rajnagar 1 11 7 7 11 5 3 8 11 0 0 6 18

*Ramnagar 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 6 1 0 1 2

*Sundarpur (Part-2) 1 11 13 6 7 3 0 5 18 1 0 30 32

*Teraganti 1 8 5 10 9 3 0 22 28 0 0 26 20

*Udpur 1 3 4 1 1 0 0 3 2 1 0 2 5

  Dhalahar Union Total        441 302 264 335 131 32 404 775 25 6 711 894

*Atthoka 1 33 16 11 18 12 1 24 93 4 0 67 65

*Baliator 1 25 14 19 24 13 2 33 48 4 0 50 75

*Bhanuikusalia 1 75 58 55 81 25 6 63 111 4 0 120 124

*Bishnupur 1 51 45 35 30 23 7 35 86 0 2 79 112

*Chandpur 1 28 13 8 13 3 2 20 26 2 1 24 32

*Chhota Baliator 1 2 0 7 2 1 0 4 6 0 0 6 13

*Daria Para 1 22 21 8 21 6 1 27 45 2 0 40 44

*Dhalahar 1 50 25 31 28 7 7 30 82 2 0 68 86

*Kaikuri 1 4 9 3 11 2 0 6 10 1 0 13 21

*Kalyanpur 1 10 5 17 13 5 0 12 33 0 0 32 29

*Madhainagar 1 12 9 6 6 6 1 7 20 2 0 20 27

*Nikti Para 1 28 22 16 18 7 1 37 48 2 2 39 38

*Raghunathpur 1 14 8 3 9 2 1 10 16 1 0 18 20

*Rahimapur 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 2 4 0 0 2 4

*Ramkrishnapur 1 51 30 18 30 8 2 51 84 0 0 77 120

*Sekh Para 1 13 15 13 6 8 1 10 22 1 1 15 33

*Thipur 1 18 8 12 14 2 0 26 28 0 0 25 40

*Uttar Sekhpur 1 4 2 2 9 1 0 7 13 0 0 16 11

  Dogachhi Union Total        911 595 546 588 256 80 904 1491 54 5 1443 1745

*Baguan 1 19 12 8 7 3 2 12 35 0 0 28 36

*Baranasi 1 15 10 12 9 4 3 18 27 0 0 31 21

*Billa 1 64 53 27 29 27 4 47 83 3 0 79 114

*Buzrug Bharunia 1 40 25 21 15 9 2 28 30 1 0 45 52

*Chak Bharunia 1 52 30 7 25 19 6 31 53 9 1 44 60

*Chak Shyam 1 16 7 38 36 5 0 37 45 0 0 53 61

*Dalimba 1 17 9 2 6 13 1 8 19 1 0 24 27

*Dogachhi 1 145 94 50 48 27 13 88 204 8 1 191 235

  Dakshin Dogachhi 1 29 18 18 19 2 2 34 48 3 0 51 62

  Uttar Dogachhi 1 116 76 32 29 25 11 54 156 5 1 140 173

*Ghasuria 1 20 15 36 25 5 3 39 49 1 0 50 59

*Ichhua 1 74 36 36 49 25 9 69 107 7 0 118 129

*Ishwarpur 1 25 21 27 24 4 0 41 50 0 1 58 61
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*Jitapur 1 6 5 7 7 0 0 7 17 0 0 11 13

*Jitarpur 1 38 16 16 29 14 8 45 72 5 0 57 89

*Mojahidpur 1 4 5 8 0 2 1 5 1 0 0 7 6

*Nakuria 1 9 6 4 5 3 1 17 26 0 0 19 12

*Paturia 1 90 50 60 64 20 7 96 174 4 1 163 183

  Purba Paturia 1 60 35 51 37 14 3 63 128 4 1 125 129

  Paschim Paturia 1 30 15 9 27 6 4 33 46 0 0 38 54

*Pechulia 1 124 99 86 78 33 9 136 220 10 1 201 258

  Purba Pechulia 1 78 54 32 26 25 3 47 92 6 1 82 125

  Paschim Pechulia 1 46 45 54 52 8 6 89 128 4 0 119 133

*Raghabpur 1 46 30 23 30 15 0 44 82 1 0 74 98

*Shimulia 1 16 8 15 16 4 1 30 25 0 0 26 45

*Thiat 1 28 16 11 25 8 2 25 49 3 0 53 61

*Uttar Joypur 1 63 48 52 61 16 8 81 123 1 0 111 125

  Jamalpur Union Total        568 491 456 495 209 87 743 1021 32 6 1075 1198

*Berail 1 2 0 21 24 0 0 11 25 0 0 30 36

*Bhiti 1 50 38 38 44 21 6 51 94 1 1 102 86

*Chanda 1 9 3 9 10 2 3 19 26 0 0 20 26

*Dadra Jantigram 1 225 175 177 186 90 33 334 401 13 1 408 441

  Chak Dadra 1 25 19 31 28 6 3 46 57 0 0 51 31

  Khetu Crarbaria 1 17 10 8 13 4 1 21 27 1 0 27 51

  Jandi Sardar Para 1 48 45 29 44 31 18 87 105 5 0 86 112

  Madhya Dadra Jandigram 1 46 37 46 33 20 2 65 81 0 1 92 76

  Suktahar 1 33 22 34 19 15 6 46 46 2 0 47 59

  Dhulatar 1 46 30 26 44 9 3 55 65 5 0 85 93

  Dakshin Dadra 1 10 12 3 5 5 0 14 20 0 0 20 19

*Jamalpur 1 114 119 102 110 38 11 161 237 4 3 244 258

  Uttar Jamalpur 1 78 82 75 83 27 7 104 167 4 3 187 184

  Dakshin Jamalpur 1 36 37 27 27 11 4 57 70 0 0 57 74

*Madhab Para 1 26 25 21 27 6 2 36 43 1 0 43 55

*Narayan Para 1 36 35 31 39 16 10 49 82 3 1 93 79

*Sahapur 1 84 77 43 30 32 19 59 86 9 0 99 165

  Purba Sahapur 1 40 38 22 23 12 8 35 35 7 0 47 86

  Paschim Sahapur 1 44 39 21 7 20 11 24 51 2 0 52 79

*Uri 1 22 19 14 25 4 3 23 27 1 0 36 52

  Mohammadabad Union Total        440 335 351 340 115 67 592 769 29 8 813 1056

*Ausgara 1 37 37 22 26 15 4 22 47 5 2 36 90

*Balarampur 1 8 6 9 8 3 1 8 13 1 0 12 13

*Belamla 1 36 24 33 26 10 1 71 60 5 1 78 77

*Chak Mohan 1 25 18 29 45 12 1 37 56 1 1 55 67

*Jumni Para 1 2 7 4 5 2 2 8 9 1 0 8 7
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*Kalu Para 1 9 7 5 5 3 1 9 11 0 0 11 13

*Keshabpur 1 22 12 25 23 5 9 46 57 1 1 48 84

*Khayerdara 1 16 11 5 2 2 0 4 7 0 0 6 10

*Kuzisahar 1 13 12 9 9 3 1 23 17 1 0 14 25

*Maharul 1 26 24 13 20 14 2 24 35 0 0 33 44

*Mandal Para 1 18 18 3 4 4 2 6 19 0 0 19 34

*Mangni Para 1 16 8 6 6 1 1 13 9 0 0 9 31

*Parulia 1 97 65 86 66 13 15 179 177 9 1 260 285

*Tajpur 1 9 11 16 14 4 3 23 48 0 0 40 39

*Teghar Bisa 1 106 75 86 81 24 24 119 204 5 2 184 237

  Puranapail Union Total        522 329 556 526 145 61 895 1216 20 5 1230 1254

*Bankhur 1 20 18 32 30 6 4 39 57 0 2 45 70

*Bara Tajpur 1 99 58 81 94 26 9 142 183 5 1 208 196

*Chhota Helkunda 1 10 17 20 16 3 1 17 36 0 0 43 40

*Dastapur 1 25 14 35 21 1 4 70 46 1 0 72 42

*Gadan Sahar 1 26 10 9 14 8 1 23 61 1 0 53 68

*Gangadaspur 1 12 3 11 12 0 0 17 27 0 0 32 29

*Gangrail 1 5 3 17 21 7 0 10 20 1 0 28 33

*Gobindapur 1 4 4 5 10 4 0 9 22 0 0 25 16

*Gopinathpur 1 40 17 10 25 8 3 49 38 1 0 38 40

*Halat 1 34 6 28 33 6 2 56 92 1 1 92 94

*Hatigara 1 7 14 22 8 5 1 36 61 0 0 48 66

*Helkunda 1 66 47 86 51 21 7 112 171 3 1 135 154

*Jalatul 1 22 10 36 36 8 3 64 90 1 0 71 50

*Parbatta 1 12 10 27 27 3 1 24 29 0 0 34 45

*Puranapail 1 85 60 85 72 21 14 137 145 3 0 181 192

*Shalgaon 1 15 6 16 9 3 1 25 46 0 0 30 28

*Shyampur 1 18 17 10 20 10 10 20 29 2 0 33 32

*Tulat 1 22 15 26 27 5 0 45 63 1 0 62 59

Kalai Upazila Total        2860 2093 2570 3057 697 328 4294 7510 169 44 7128 8603

  Kalai Upazila 1 2516 1760 2331 2690 600 254 3833 6675 133 35 6270 7563

  Kalai Upazila 2 344 333 239 367 97 74 461 835 36 9 858 1040

Kalai  Paurashava 2 344 333 239 367 97 74 461 835 36 9 858 1040

  Ward No-01 Total        45 60 16 49 15 15 63 114 8 1 109 134

*Chandanvita 2 1 2 0 3 0 6 3 8 0 0 7 7

*Kalai Hospital 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 3 3

*Kalai Kazi Para 2 10 8 4 10 3 3 15 30 1 0 29 26

*Kalai Natun Bazar 2 7 25 3 4 3 4 10 12 2 0 10 21

*Thupsara (Part) 2 25 25 9 31 9 2 35 59 5 1 60 77

  Ward No-02 Total        105 81 35 56 23 25 66 130 8 1 131 157

*Both Side Of Roads Panchsira 2 17 24 7 13 9 7 10 41 3 0 40 45
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*Kalai Fakir Para (Thak Para) 2 0 3 2 2 0 2 1 2 1 0 1 3

*Kalai Purba Para(Mollah Para) 2 40 26 20 26 6 8 33 50 3 0 48 60

*Kalai Akanda Para 2 17 18 3 7 0 3 12 21 1 0 23 16

*Kalai Upazila Chattar 2 31 10 3 8 8 5 10 16 0 1 19 33

  Ward No-03 Total        38 34 25 21 8 8 39 104 4 1 80 103

*Sitahar Adarsha Gram 2 1 0 3 3 0 0 5 12 0 0 14 12

*Duranja 2 14 13 17 12 2 0 20 49 1 0 30 41

*Hatiur Naya Para 2 10 14 4 2 5 3 12 28 2 1 23 28

*Kalai College Para 2 13 7 1 4 1 5 2 15 1 0 13 22

  Ward No-04 Total        23 24 21 25 6 3 47 72 2 1 80 114

*Aora (Part) 2 23 24 21 25 6 3 47 72 2 1 80 114

  Ward No-05 Total        28 33 44 59 9 4 43 98 3 0 122 102

*Aora (Part) 2 28 33 44 59 9 4 43 98 3 0 122 102

  Ward No-06 Total        22 14 28 42 7 1 51 80 2 1 81 101

*Kalimohar Para 2 7 2 6 7 2 0 13 16 0 0 18 21

*Purba Sarail 2 15 12 22 35 5 1 38 64 2 1 63 80

  Ward No-07 Total        20 18 23 44 10 7 50 87 6 3 85 101

*Dahara (Part) 2 6 2 4 9 2 1 12 23 1 0 23 33

*Mulgram Fakir Para 2 2 3 3 1 2 4 3 13 1 0 13 9

*Mulgram Mondol Para 2 1 8 3 1 2 1 6 9 2 1 7 9

*Mulgram Mooddha Para 2 7 2 10 21 3 0 22 26 1 1 26 39

*Mulgram Purba Para 2 4 3 3 12 1 1 7 16 1 1 16 11

  Ward No-08 Total        34 35 23 41 6 6 53 79 0 0 86 124

*Dahara (Part) 2 2 1 2 4 0 0 4 4 0 0 4 7

*Mulgram Dakhin Para 2 8 3 4 11 0 1 10 12 0 0 21 17

*Dhapkalai 2 12 11 8 10 2 0 14 27 0 0 23 32

*Kathail 2 8 15 5 12 1 5 13 25 0 0 29 47

*Mulgram Hindu Para 2 4 5 4 4 3 0 12 11 0 0 9 21

  Ward No-09 Total        29 34 24 30 13 5 49 71 3 1 84 104

*Kalai Afzal Talukder Para 2 7 4 6 3 3 1 11 16 0 1 16 18

*Kalai Dokandar Para 2 4 12 7 10 3 0 9 12 3 0 22 21

*Kalai Jumma Para 2 3 2 1 3 2 0 5 6 0 0 8 16

*Kalai Karmakar Para 2 1 3 3 5 2 0 5 8 0 0 8 13

*Kalai Munshi Para 2 4 4 2 6 1 0 9 12 0 0 12 18

*Kalai Talukder Para 2 10 9 5 3 2 4 10 17 0 0 18 18

  Ahmmedabad Union Total        341 258 278 307 65 53 426 695 19 4 743 1077

*Balait 1 16 26 11 24 9 2 42 48 0 0 57 95

  Balait 1 7 15 7 11 4 0 21 23 0 0 25 50

  Paratgara 1 0 1 0 4 0 0 4 3 0 0 7 16

  Surail 1 9 10 4 9 5 2 17 22 0 0 25 29

*Bamnihara 1 0 2 2 2 0 1 9 3 0 0 8 6
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*Ekdala 1 15 10 6 9 2 1 10 25 0 0 25 37

*Banihara 1 7 11 19 23 2 0 26 45 1 0 46 50

*Bhabki 1 22 6 24 29 0 3 51 66 0 0 70 99

  Uttar Bhabki 1 20 5 18 20 0 3 39 50 0 0 57 76

  Dakshin Bhabki 1 2 1 6 9 0 0 12 16 0 0 13 23

*Borai 1 38 29 39 47 4 2 46 71 1 0 75 110

  Borai 1 25 14 27 26 2 0 27 35 1 0 44 68

  Raghabpur 1 13 15 12 21 2 2 19 36 0 0 31 42

*Harunja 1 82 63 63 50 15 11 84 146 3 1 152 203

*Hatior 1 50 30 63 50 11 8 52 91 7 0 101 174

  Hatior 1 46 22 46 44 9 8 43 78 6 0 88 147

  Dargapara 1 4 8 17 6 2 0 9 13 1 0 13 27

*Jhamutpur 1 23 21 13 25 4 3 28 55 1 1 59 119

*Kathail Gopinathpur 1 9 8 12 5 3 1 26 32 0 0 39 35

*Kharija Pakuria 1 29 11 10 13 4 6 17 30 1 1 28 36

  Uttar Pakuria 1 10 4 3 7 2 1 7 15 1 0 15 16

  Dakshin Pakuria 1 19 7 7 6 2 5 10 15 0 1 13 20

*Murail 1 24 18 8 12 5 4 12 42 2 1 45 55

*Rupnarayanpur 1 4 1 0 3 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 9

*Thupsara 1 22 22 8 15 6 10 21 40 3 0 37 49

  Naya Para (Koshilpur) 1 13 10 4 8 2 5 7 18 1 0 20 24

  Haji Para 1 9 12 4 7 4 5 14 22 2 0 17 25

  Matrai Union Total        642 439 513 585 132 59 894 1584 30 11 1368 1725

*Abdalsing 1 11 10 8 5 4 5 15 30 2 0 26 32

*Anihar 1 3 7 2 3 1 0 5 13 0 0 13 16

*Arazi Garail 1 2 4 2 4 2 1 12 9 0 0 12 20

*Bali Shibsamudra 1 18 17 5 30 10 2 20 57 0 1 43 37

*Baligram 1 60 26 34 22 6 3 66 119 3 1 92 118

  Baligram 1 43 15 28 15 2 0 48 83 1 1 63 71

  Chak Shalukgari 1 17 11 6 7 4 3 18 36 2 0 29 47

*Bandighi 1 10 7 15 9 0 2 19 32 1 0 29 41

*Bezkhanda 1 10 11 13 13 3 1 20 25 1 0 23 44

*Bherendi 1 22 19 16 25 7 1 33 33 4 0 30 50

*Biala 1 67 39 48 69 10 2 85 162 6 2 139 166

  Biala 1 46 34 40 62 8 1 73 140 6 2 111 139

  Bauza Patrar 1 21 5 8 7 2 1 12 22 0 0 28 27

*Chhatragram 1 29 21 33 36 6 4 46 72 0 0 60 76

  Chhatragram 1 21 10 21 26 6 2 26 47 0 0 38 51

  Ragunathpur 1 8 11 12 10 0 2 20 25 0 0 22 25

*Daudia 1 26 20 19 27 3 1 47 61 1 0 52 55

  Daudia 1 17 11 12 17 3 1 27 37 0 0 27 29
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  Ashurail 1 9 9 7 10 0 0 20 24 1 0 25 26

*Garail 1 16 7 18 13 12 4 34 67 0 2 68 69

*Himail 1 20 12 10 13 1 1 27 48 1 0 43 56

*Inkshur 1 19 25 30 33 5 1 47 73 0 0 58 81

  Ulipur 1 12 17 16 20 4 1 27 50 0 0 45 59

  Paikoshor 1 7 8 14 13 1 0 20 23 0 0 13 22

*Katahar 1 27 24 13 18 8 2 22 49 1 1 45 53

*Kusumsara 1 27 12 26 37 4 2 41 79 0 0 68 94

*Matrai 1 100 70 73 69 34 16 114 244 6 4 179 229

*Parbatipur 1 13 4 13 19 3 1 30 34 1 0 31 35

*Salgun 1 41 30 61 30 6 1 82 113 1 0 117 158

*Samsira 1 29 16 30 38 2 4 32 70 2 0 56 89

  Samsira 1 13 14 20 31 0 3 21 45 2 0 37 52

  Balakhur 1 16 2 10 7 2 1 11 25 0 0 19 37

*Satar 1 18 9 6 19 1 0 9 34 0 0 40 37

*Shibsamudra 1 31 21 16 26 2 0 35 79 0 0 66 74

*Silimpur 1 43 28 22 27 2 5 53 81 0 0 78 95

  Silimpur 1 23 11 9 10 2 2 20 27 0 0 29 51

  Lakichapar 1 9 11 9 11 0 3 22 38 0 0 35 30

  Bhagina Pathar 1 11 6 4 6 0 0 11 16 0 0 14 14

  Punat Union Total        547 349 526 609 166 43 996 1653 35 5 1532 1737

*Burail 1 23 12 33 44 2 3 75 137 0 0 116 110

  Burail 1 9 6 14 11 2 2 29 57 0 0 38 47

  Chakalmua 1 14 6 19 33 0 1 46 80 0 0 78 63

*Garbalani Nandail 1 34 16 44 62 10 2 80 142 1 0 144 181

  Nandail 1 13 8 26 30 1 1 46 79 0 0 93 118

  Chak Murail 1 10 3 8 14 6 0 17 29 1 0 26 35

  Dighi Para 1 11 5 10 18 3 1 17 34 0 0 25 28

*Gobindapur 1 17 10 11 22 2 1 31 41 2 0 36 24

*Gohara 1 9 6 6 9 3 3 23 23 2 0 20 43

  Gohara 1 3 2 3 5 0 2 7 7 0 0 6 10

  Utrail 1 6 4 3 4 3 1 16 16 2 0 14 33

*Gopinathpur 1 9 7 8 3 7 1 11 11 0 0 12 16

*Jagadumbar 1 18 17 8 23 7 1 28 59 1 0 57 51

*Madai 1 33 21 22 19 6 3 31 47 0 0 37 61

*Moail 1 17 7 18 2 14 1 31 46 0 0 37 60

*Panchgram 1 92 51 59 87 28 1 120 222 4 1 197 218

  Panchgaon 1 82 44 53 80 23 1 98 176 2 0 159 181

  Tisra Para 1 10 7 6 7 5 0 22 46 2 1 38 37

*Punat 1 166 113 146 211 52 17 306 511 17 4 454 518

  Punat 1 67 51 77 111 18 9 146 258 8 4 231 268
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  Panchpaika 1 26 22 26 35 5 2 54 65 2 0 50 67

  Paschim Nayapara 1 6 4 6 7 3 1 8 18 1 0 19 17

  Purba Nayapara 1 10 7 8 9 3 2 18 29 1 0 19 27

  Bafalgari 1 28 11 11 25 6 1 41 70 4 0 53 70

  Kharpa 1 7 3 4 1 3 0 9 17 0 0 18 20

  Dingrapara 1 22 15 14 23 14 2 30 54 1 0 64 49

*Purba Deogaon 1 17 14 27 24 3 5 37 84 1 0 76 84

*Purba Durgapur 1 21 13 19 11 0 1 21 40 2 0 45 44

*Radhanagar 1 11 8 13 14 4 3 27 40 0 0 30 54

*Sikta 1 46 31 83 49 14 0 123 156 1 0 171 167

  Sikta 1 32 17 61 33 6 0 84 114 1 0 120 121

  Dap Sitka 1 14 14 22 16 8 0 39 42 0 0 51 46

*Talkhur 1 34 23 29 29 14 1 52 94 4 0 100 106

  Talkhur 1 12 10 7 8 5 1 14 18 1 0 19 26

  Bugoil 1 22 13 22 21 9 0 38 76 3 0 81 80

  Udaypur Union Total        452 330 564 553 98 32 739 1382 16 7 1318 1607

*Arbab 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 4 13

*Bagail 1 2 3 12 12 1 1 19 28 1 0 24 28

*Bahuti 1 34 22 27 29 9 3 34 54 0 2 56 94

  Bahuti 1 14 9 13 13 2 0 16 16 0 0 20 47

  Durgapur 1 20 13 14 16 7 3 18 38 0 2 36 47

*Basura 1 14 17 28 17 3 0 19 52 1 0 39 44

*Bhatahar 1 5 6 6 12 0 0 17 28 0 0 30 29

*Binail 1 18 23 40 48 4 4 49 56 1 0 65 74

*Chak Barai 1 9 10 3 7 1 0 8 31 0 0 24 19

*Chak Basura 1 3 1 1 1 0 0 2 8 0 0 11 13

*Chenchuria 1 6 9 9 9 1 0 20 31 1 0 25 21

*Dhunat 1 14 6 19 29 7 1 53 61 0 1 64 49

*Dudhail 1 42 26 53 57 5 3 73 97 0 0 86 109

  Dudhail 1 11 10 19 22 1 2 26 35 0 0 29 35

  Naya Para 1 9 8 10 9 0 1 12 18 0 0 22 38

  Akala Para 1 22 8 24 26 4 0 35 44 0 0 35 36

*Ganeshpur 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 5 13

*Gangadaspur 1 21 13 39 35 5 1 50 121 0 0 95 94

  Alyagari 1 3 2 2 3 0 0 9 20 0 0 13 16

  Bashia Para 1 6 0 18 8 2 0 18 47 0 0 40 32

  Gangadaspur 1 12 8 17 21 3 0 20 47 0 0 39 43

  Amla Pukur 1 0 3 2 3 0 1 3 7 0 0 3 3

*Jagannathpur 1 3 0 7 14 1 1 14 14 0 0 21 28

*Jamura 1 16 4 20 16 1 0 16 73 1 0 91 57

*Karanka 1 9 11 3 7 0 0 8 32 0 0 41 35
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*Kashipur 1 25 26 25 21 6 1 36 55 4 0 55 77

  Kashipur 1 3 2 7 1 2 0 8 16 0 0 15 17

  Joypur 1 8 11 15 12 0 0 13 14 0 0 14 21

  Simril 1 14 13 3 8 4 1 15 25 4 0 26 39

*Mandai 1 24 12 19 9 8 6 17 44 2 0 33 61

*Mastar 1 14 17 29 21 1 0 28 39 0 0 28 41

*Nimer Para 1 4 5 5 4 2 2 4 8 0 0 12 11

*Nunaj 1 1 3 20 19 2 0 13 21 0 0 25 37

*Paik Para 1 2 5 9 2 0 0 8 20 0 0 19 30

*Pur 1 44 23 34 26 9 0 40 84 1 0 71 119

  Pur 1 16 10 16 8 1 0 9 36 1 0 22 54

  Sakpur 1 11 7 13 13 1 0 18 20 0 0 21 38

  Maltia 1 10 1 2 4 1 0 4 15 0 0 16 11

  Jaminpur 1 7 5 3 1 6 0 9 13 0 0 12 16

*Purba Krishnapur 1 25 10 21 24 0 2 19 62 0 0 51 68

*Saranja 1 13 5 15 14 3 0 10 17 1 0 29 54

*Sreepur 1 7 11 8 5 2 0 9 25 0 0 25 37

*Takahut 1 39 24 22 15 13 3 44 72 1 2 66 80

  Takahut 1 28 16 20 10 10 3 32 47 1 2 48 62

  Chak Takahut 1 11 8 2 5 3 0 12 25 0 0 18 18

*Talara Baguni 1 23 9 27 36 5 2 41 78 2 1 81 101

*Udaypur 1 20 17 29 31 6 2 38 84 0 0 70 77

  Udaypur 1 4 7 15 12 4 0 14 41 0 0 33 38

  Thal 1 16 10 14 19 2 2 24 43 0 0 37 39

*Uttar Telihar 1 14 12 32 30 3 0 46 82 0 1 72 94

  Uttar Telihar 1 14 10 20 21 3 0 34 62 0 1 51 63

  Bhusha 1 0 2 12 9 0 0 12 20 0 0 21 31

  Zindarpur Union Total        534 384 450 636 139 67 778 1361 33 8 1309 1417

*Atahar 1 20 12 27 62 0 0 69 80 0 0 71 55

*Badauchcha 1 24 24 38 40 3 4 55 103 1 0 83 74

*Bakhara 1 61 43 54 57 17 11 68 105 3 2 108 138

  Bakhara 1 51 39 44 50 16 10 58 87 3 1 93 108

  Balgaria 1 10 4 10 7 1 1 10 18 0 1 15 30

*Bamangaon 1 28 20 39 32 4 0 46 71 1 0 65 67

*Begungaon 1 40 28 25 29 16 7 42 83 3 1 95 96

*Dakshin Maheshpur 1 31 16 10 13 8 4 23 45 3 0 45 57

*Elta 1 27 25 17 15 10 7 44 94 2 0 70 76

  Elta 1 22 15 7 13 7 4 28 39 1 0 32 59

  Imampur 1 5 10 10 2 3 3 16 55 1 0 38 17

*Ghaturia 1 38 35 37 43 2 2 48 94 0 1 95 84

  Ghaturia 1 19 24 31 36 0 0 36 63 0 0 71 64
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  Nanahar 1 19 11 6 7 2 2 12 31 0 1 24 20

*Hajipur 1 33 26 14 34 6 2 35 66 2 1 70 106

  Hajipur 1 26 20 10 28 6 1 25 43 1 0 48 90

  Bistapur 1 7 6 4 6 0 1 10 23 1 1 22 16

*Jindarpur 1 25 12 19 39 2 2 39 43 1 0 65 57

*Kadirpur 1 76 64 71 118 26 8 136 252 3 1 234 238

  Kadirpur 1 38 33 27 56 15 4 64 110 3 1 99 106

  Dap Kadirpur 1 3 5 5 18 3 0 14 17 0 0 17 23

  Molamgari 1 35 26 39 44 8 4 58 125 0 0 118 109

*Karimpur 1 19 9 27 28 0 10 28 57 3 0 60 54

*Kujail 1 43 33 19 39 15 4 30 64 7 2 79 96

  Purba Kujail 1 28 18 9 23 7 1 12 30 4 1 33 49

  Paschim Kujail 1 15 15 10 16 8 3 18 34 3 1 46 47

*Madarpur 1 9 7 19 33 3 2 42 70 1 0 40 68

*Mahiram 1 8 1 2 9 0 0 13 11 0 0 10 10

*Purba Itail 1 52 29 32 45 27 4 60 123 3 0 119 141

  Purba Itail 1 46 28 31 44 20 4 56 115 3 0 111 132

  Damtra 1 6 1 1 1 7 0 4 8 0 0 8 9

Khetlal Upazila Total        2338 1682 1824 1902 548 251 3281 5224 103 30 4983 5940

  Khetlal Upazila 1 2067 1486 1661 1673 490 212 2933 4676 91 24 4435 5296

  Khetlal Upazila 3 271 196 163 229 58 39 348 548 12 6 548 644

  Alampur Union Total        421 307 352 311 85 47 619 951 16 6 926 1110

*Aklas 1 6 12 3 10 2 0 12 20 1 0 22 27

  Aklas 1 4 8 3 5 2 0 7 9 1 0 13 13

  Shyampur 1 2 4 0 5 0 0 5 11 0 0 9 14

*Alampur 1 56 28 44 39 16 9 91 138 2 0 100 117

  Alampur 1 55 28 37 36 16 9 85 123 2 0 90 103

  Nalpukur 1 1 0 7 3 0 0 6 15 0 0 10 14

*Banaich 1 32 25 26 14 7 7 51 74 1 0 73 114

  Banaich 1 14 8 6 3 1 3 15 23 1 0 24 37

  Alipur 1 8 7 14 8 2 2 20 31 0 0 34 47

  Tahamra 1 4 8 1 0 1 2 8 12 0 0 10 17

  Hapania 1 6 2 5 3 3 0 8 8 0 0 5 13

*Bania Chapar 1 20 22 17 25 6 2 56 87 1 0 74 66

  Bania Chapar 1 14 16 11 24 6 2 30 45 0 0 50 45

  Amunia Para 1 6 6 6 1 0 0 26 42 1 0 24 21

*Dakshin Basta 1 17 7 10 9 4 2 17 31 0 0 29 34

*Damgar 1 7 4 2 4 0 0 6 8 0 1 12 11

*Daulatpur 1 44 31 41 30 9 6 58 97 1 0 88 103

  Daulatpur 1 39 24 39 28 8 6 56 79 1 0 73 85

  Kanaipukur 1 5 7 2 2 1 0 2 18 0 0 15 18
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*Deotahar 1 6 1 0 0 0 0 2 7 0 0 6 9

*Dhamsunda 1 14 5 11 2 3 2 11 14 1 0 13 17

*Gopalpur 1 3 3 3 6 0 0 20 10 0 0 15 20

*Gurura 1 4 5 11 7 1 0 15 7 0 0 14 20

*Hantanabaz 1 11 13 3 18 6 1 9 1 1 0 10 10

*Kapastikri 1 9 4 3 3 3 2 5 13 0 0 15 16

*Khariza Deotahar 1 3 5 1 6 0 0 15 16 0 0 12 15

*Nasirpur 1 20 8 23 17 3 0 32 50 3 0 58 91

  Nasirpur 1 9 3 12 10 3 0 20 22 3 0 26 60

  Mirzapur 1 11 5 11 7 0 0 12 28 0 0 32 31

*Nazirpur 1 12 3 6 8 1 0 5 11 0 0 16 29

*Pachul 1 52 33 43 34 10 10 67 92 2 2 90 111

  Pachul 1 33 19 35 28 7 5 46 62 2 2 61 90

  Khottar Para 1 8 8 4 2 1 0 7 13 0 0 12 9

  Phopra Para 1 11 6 4 4 2 5 14 17 0 0 17 12

*Paulanja 1 21 29 23 17 1 1 55 46 0 0 53 58

*Raghunathpur 1 10 11 5 3 2 0 3 11 0 1 22 21

*Sahala Para 1 16 12 14 9 0 0 11 27 0 0 17 23

*Shibpur 1 33 18 36 22 4 1 32 90 2 1 101 104

*Suhali 1 13 16 14 16 4 3 18 57 0 1 49 52

*Sujapur 1 12 11 8 9 3 1 23 31 1 0 26 34

*Sultanpur 1 0 1 5 3 0 0 5 13 0 0 11 8

  Baratara Union Total        570 423 417 483 179 73 774 1281 23 7 1236 1518

*Burail 1 28 10 17 11 11 2 29 56 4 1 67 63

*Chhotatara 1 25 17 13 20 1 3 21 45 1 0 58 76

*Dhatalipur 1 8 6 6 3 1 0 9 32 2 0 32 18

*Hop 1 20 17 22 28 11 4 32 81 1 0 80 87

*Jamuhali 1 23 4 8 12 4 3 27 39 1 0 36 22

*Kanchakul 1 14 13 12 2 3 2 25 39 0 0 39 40

  Kanchakul 1 9 8 11 0 2 0 18 32 0 0 32 26

  Kharikata Part-2 1 5 5 1 2 1 2 7 7 0 0 7 14

*Kesurta 1 17 12 9 3 9 3 19 27 0 1 35 47

  Uttar Kesurata 1 5 8 7 0 6 3 6 11 0 0 11 19

  Dakshin Kesurta 1 12 4 2 3 3 0 13 16 0 1 24 28

*Kharita 1 18 16 4 4 8 0 24 55 0 0 48 44

*Krishnanagar 1 136 118 103 140 41 22 208 290 5 3 259 354

  Tarakul 1 27 18 21 36 5 3 55 60 0 2 52 75

  Fakir Para 1 21 21 12 20 3 1 32 52 1 0 44 63

  Shalban 1 29 33 28 28 14 10 45 49 2 0 51 72

  Madhyapara 1 26 15 16 15 9 2 20 32 0 1 24 46

  Maziathal 1 23 18 24 36 8 4 37 58 2 0 55 60
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  Nazir Para 1 10 13 2 5 2 2 19 39 0 0 33 38

*Naitika 1 8 6 15 12 2 0 22 30 0 0 22 34

  Naitika 1 5 4 14 11 1 0 21 23 0 0 14 21

  Butpara 1 3 2 1 1 1 0 1 7 0 0 8 13

*Nischinta 1 14 11 13 14 12 4 18 30 0 1 28 46

*Pathan Para 1 17 6 15 11 2 1 28 39 0 0 25 43

  Pathan Para 1 12 2 11 6 1 1 13 22 0 0 13 18

  Karikata (Part-1) 1 5 4 4 5 1 0 15 17 0 0 12 25

*Roair 1 32 13 36 26 5 2 41 74 1 0 59 75

  Roair 1 12 6 16 12 1 0 20 33 1 0 26 42

  Amani Para 1 16 7 17 9 4 2 10 19 0 0 20 21

  Ghorshil 1 4 0 3 5 0 0 11 22 0 0 13 12

*Shishi 1 2 1 10 9 0 0 17 23 0 0 20 25

*Tarapani 1 53 51 30 48 15 3 44 82 3 0 102 164

  Baratara 1 40 42 17 33 10 2 28 52 2 0 71 118

  Bagha Para 1 13 9 13 15 5 1 16 30 1 0 31 46

*Telabadal 1 95 70 55 76 31 14 122 178 2 0 173 201

*Uttar Hatsahar 1 23 17 23 34 8 4 42 85 1 0 70 77

  Uttar Hatsahar 1 16 15 14 21 5 2 32 57 1 0 43 44

  Naopara 1 3 1 4 5 2 0 3 8 0 0 7 16

  Haji Para (Part-2) 1 4 1 5 8 1 2 7 20 0 0 20 17

*Uttar Maheshpur 1 29 27 25 25 14 5 43 58 1 0 56 77

  Uttar Maheshpur 1 8 10 15 14 8 3 22 31 1 0 24 34

  Shalukdubi 1 21 17 10 11 6 2 21 27 0 0 32 43

*Uttar Tausara 1 8 8 1 5 1 1 3 18 1 1 27 25

  Barail Union Total        329 274 330 327 78 29 581 931 15 3 885 993

*Alunja 1 2 5 2 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 3 4

*Bakhera Kamalgari 1 10 7 19 13 1 1 33 31 0 0 27 29

*Barail 1 11 10 11 11 2 0 22 38 0 0 34 45

*Bhasila 1 30 21 37 21 4 0 40 88 0 0 94 85

*Binay 1 55 48 42 42 11 9 67 118 2 0 116 124

  Binay 1 34 24 22 18 8 8 32 67 1 0 60 67

  Binay Panchkhupi 1 15 18 10 10 0 0 13 24 1 0 36 40

  Haripur 1 3 0 4 5 2 1 3 5 0 0 5 6

  Pratappara 1 3 6 6 9 1 0 19 22 0 0 15 11

*Dakshin Hatsahar 1 25 15 17 23 4 1 36 51 2 0 59 52

*Dakshin Telihar 1 5 5 6 6 2 0 5 28 0 0 25 21

*Deolia 1 10 8 9 4 9 1 19 34 1 1 23 29

*Golahar 1 13 8 17 22 7 2 28 44 1 0 33 37

*Gotahar 1 15 8 16 13 4 0 34 46 1 0 30 40

*Kalinga 1 10 2 8 4 3 4 10 11 2 0 12 26
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*Kasba 1 40 46 29 52 8 4 71 112 1 2 101 120

  Hinda Kasba 1 22 22 12 34 3 1 39 55 0 1 52 59

  Hinda Bazar Barahi 1 9 7 11 7 4 0 13 21 1 1 20 38

  Gangair 1 6 11 3 6 0 2 13 17 0 0 11 8

  Rajbinay 1 3 6 3 5 1 1 6 19 0 0 18 15

*Kusumsahar 1 14 7 16 9 1 3 29 38 0 0 51 40

*Maiam Sherkul 1 10 3 8 4 1 0 15 22 0 0 18 26

*Matihas 1 22 8 8 14 6 2 21 38 0 0 47 47

*Muraripur 1 4 4 8 3 0 0 13 24 0 0 18 21

*Paschim Itail 1 11 20 13 15 1 1 35 39 0 0 38 50

  Paschim Itail 1 2 4 5 3 1 0 6 11 0 0 10 18

  Hinda Panchkhupy 1 9 16 8 12 0 1 29 28 0 0 28 32

*Sakharanja 1 20 26 36 41 3 1 45 59 2 0 64 80

*Sankarbagh 1 7 6 8 2 2 0 11 29 1 0 27 27

*Shashigram 1 9 7 7 13 2 0 21 30 0 0 29 41

  Shashigram 1 6 3 3 5 0 0 11 16 0 0 16 27

  Belgari 1 3 4 4 8 2 0 10 14 0 0 13 14

*Uttar Basta 1 6 10 13 14 6 0 23 50 2 0 36 49

Khetlal Union Total        576 374 329 409 134 77 660 1016 36 12 1018 1160

  Khetlal Union 1 305 178 166 180 76 38 312 468 24 6 470 516

  Khetlal Union 3 271 196 163 229 58 39 348 548 12 6 548 644

*Ati 1 64 42 40 48 12 9 71 107 2 0 118 140

  Ati 1 12 13 24 26 5 0 33 59 2 0 70 72

  Ghuguil 1 39 26 7 14 4 5 23 32 0 0 31 40

  Dighi Para 1 13 3 9 8 3 4 15 16 0 0 17 28

*Binsara 1 37 23 25 18 4 0 43 65 1 1 64 66

*Dasara 1 133 74 57 52 34 15 123 184 11 1 180 189

  Shial Para 1 10 6 4 3 7 2 7 16 0 0 13 15

  Uttarpara 1 14 9 4 3 2 1 4 13 7 0 17 21

  Maligari 1 5 8 8 12 6 1 19 27 0 0 25 21

  Mosandal 1 11 7 5 10 2 1 18 18 0 0 15 20

  Monjhar 1 6 4 6 4 0 1 11 12 0 0 11 18

  Dwapukur 1 31 15 8 5 7 4 23 34 2 0 42 37

  Kazi Para 1 4 5 2 0 3 2 8 8 0 1 4 10

  Fakir Para 1 12 10 6 9 1 0 22 23 0 0 20 23

  Khan Para 1 1 1 1 0 3 3 1 3 1 0 7 9

  Talsana (Part-2) 1 39 9 13 6 3 0 10 30 1 0 26 15

*Ikargara 1 37 20 27 51 9 5 35 69 2 0 62 62

*Khetlal (Part-2) 3 271 196 163 229 58 39 348 548 12 6 548 644

  Sadar 3 41 33 13 21 12 4 32 57 3 1 58 94

  Rashal Para 3 9 6 7 13 2 4 12 12 0 1 17 21
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  Khalisagari 3 9 4 10 13 4 3 10 31 0 1 29 49

  Mandail 3 20 23 15 24 3 4 41 62 1 0 67 67

  Khungia 3 8 2 6 7 0 0 7 26 0 0 19 14

  Harakula 3 4 1 12 14 2 1 21 19 1 0 19 29

  Gadhuka 3 7 5 2 8 3 0 3 10 0 0 12 12

  Itakhola 3 26 19 6 7 0 3 15 13 0 0 19 28

  Fakir Para 3 16 5 6 5 2 2 10 32 3 0 37 33

  Sardar Para 3 2 4 2 5 0 0 8 17 0 0 15 24

  Jalia Para 3 17 11 17 15 4 0 32 44 0 0 37 41

  Rampura 3 11 8 13 26 2 0 40 54 0 0 55 48

  Koralgari 3 29 23 9 17 4 3 32 52 0 0 43 35

  Kanpara 3 3 2 1 4 0 0 3 5 0 0 6 4

  Bakasi Para 3 2 5 5 4 1 0 5 8 0 0 5 17

  Surjaban 3 21 23 12 23 2 3 32 36 0 0 31 32

  Mali Para 3 8 7 7 2 9 4 7 17 4 2 23 36

  Paik Para 3 8 2 8 11 0 0 14 17 0 0 16 24

  Dankurail 3 19 9 6 9 4 5 16 22 0 0 21 22

  Sagarampur 3 7 1 0 0 2 2 1 7 0 0 8 8

  Kazi Para 3 4 3 6 1 2 1 7 7 0 1 11 6

*Mukul 1 8 6 4 9 1 0 18 21 0 1 18 18

*Paschim Sarail 1 26 13 13 2 16 9 22 22 8 3 28 41

  Mamudpur Union Total        442 304 396 372 72 25 647 1045 13 2 918 1159

*Aimapur 1 21 34 35 25 5 0 50 68 2 1 88 101

  Aimapur 1 15 27 29 24 2 0 43 55 1 1 65 85

  Konia Para 1 6 7 6 1 3 0 7 13 1 0 23 16

*Amira 1 39 27 16 31 5 1 24 50 3 0 57 67

*Baruil 1 25 12 24 30 3 2 46 92 0 0 58 81

*Belta Bandighi 1 20 7 17 13 0 0 21 49 0 0 35 40

  Bandighi 1 12 5 9 6 0 0 9 22 0 0 17 18

  Belta 1 7 2 3 6 0 0 10 14 0 0 8 14

  Amjhuki 1 1 0 5 1 0 0 2 13 0 0 10 8

*Dakshin Tausara 1 6 1 11 9 0 0 10 17 0 0 16 13

*Ziapur 1 47 34 29 25 9 5 47 93 0 0 73 88

*Mahabatpur 1 85 54 86 82 10 5 149 227 2 0 181 237

  Mahabatpur 1 82 53 76 76 10 5 147 213 2 0 163 233

  Dighir Para 1 3 1 10 6 0 0 2 14 0 0 18 4

*Mamudpur 1 58 37 37 33 8 3 85 111 1 0 93 133

*Mirzapur 1 31 29 38 30 9 3 55 80 1 0 80 95

*Paschim Deogaon 1 28 23 25 26 6 2 34 70 1 0 79 96

*Paschim Durgapur 1 6 4 7 7 0 0 18 25 0 0 21 11

  Paschim Durgapur 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 4 3 0 0 2 4
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Table C-08: Distribution of population aged 15-29 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and 
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  Jaisinga 1 2 2 1 3 0 0 10 10 0 0 9 3

  Khandar 1 3 2 3 3 0 0 4 12 0 0 10 4

*Paschim Krishnapur 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

*Rasulpur 1 48 22 50 42 12 2 78 94 1 1 84 121

*Samantahar 1 28 20 21 19 5 1 30 69 2 0 53 76

Panchbibi Upazila Total        5309 4092 4582 4553 1405 586 6931 10856 263 90 10506 12566

  Panchbibi Upazila 1 4813 3577 4126 4138 1171 461 6309 9872 221 71 9586 11357

  Panchbibi Upazila 2 496 515 456 415 234 125 622 984 42 19 920 1209

Panchbibi  Paurashava 2 496 515 456 415 234 125 622 984 42 19 920 1209

  Ward No-01 Total        50 53 50 45 16 17 69 108 0 0 94 124

*Balighata (Part-1) Purba 2 31 33 27 27 12 14 44 63 0 0 62 88

*Hariharpur 2 19 20 23 18 4 3 25 45 0 0 32 36

  Ward No-02 Total        81 90 58 89 50 18 89 145 4 1 141 181

*Balighata (Part-2)Dakshin 2 81 90 58 89 50 18 89 145 4 1 141 181

  Ward No-03 Total        54 52 53 25 26 9 40 71 7 1 74 99

*Balighata (Part-3)Madhya 2 54 52 53 25 26 9 40 71 7 1 74 99

  Ward No-04 Total        51 50 56 49 6 9 85 133 7 1 125 174

*Bara Narayanpur 2 15 15 7 10 1 5 17 35 1 0 31 40

*Malancha 2 25 30 32 23 5 4 50 76 5 1 74 110

*Sita 2 11 5 17 16 0 0 18 22 1 0 20 24

  Ward No-05 Total        61 64 79 51 38 26 114 136 1 8 132 175

*Damdama 2 61 64 79 51 38 26 114 136 1 8 132 175

  Ward No-06 Total        45 41 48 51 5 7 70 115 1 1 88 122

*Karatti (Part) Dakshin 2 21 14 19 16 1 2 32 42 0 0 33 38

*Nakurgchi 2 14 20 22 22 4 4 26 37 1 0 30 47

*Radhabari 2 10 7 7 13 0 1 12 36 0 1 25 37

  Ward No-07 Total        44 52 28 27 11 11 37 78 2 1 68 106

*Dakshin Gopalpur (Damdama) 2 44 52 28 27 11 11 37 78 2 1 68 106

  Ward No-08 Total        37 43 40 39 37 12 58 92 5 4 83 87

*Panchbibi 2 37 43 40 39 37 12 58 92 5 4 83 87

  Ward No-09 Total        73 70 44 39 45 16 60 106 15 2 115 141

*Danejpur 2 73 70 44 39 45 16 60 106 15 2 115 141

  Aolai Union Total        633 470 601 634 193 79 961 1634 40 15 1621 1751

*Abdul Bahapur 1 11 4 9 13 2 0 15 31 0 1 32 26

*Aolai 1 8 12 22 24 3 1 25 48 0 0 52 42

*Boira 1 9 6 6 13 5 0 15 12 1 1 14 17

*Baulia 1 35 23 36 15 6 2 36 54 0 0 61 84

  Mugar Pundipur 1 10 5 6 1 1 1 7 15 0 0 14 18

  Dugar Para 1 20 10 16 6 3 1 20 14 0 0 25 32

  Jantari 1 5 8 14 8 2 0 9 25 0 0 22 34

*Bharahut Chak 1 59 40 75 43 16 13 118 164 3 0 154 173
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  Bharahut 1 13 10 9 9 1 3 23 35 0 0 35 34

  Haripur 1 7 7 11 6 2 1 16 14 0 0 18 25

  Kharia Para 1 3 3 6 1 0 0 7 13 0 0 10 18

  Naya Para 1 12 3 16 9 7 1 22 37 1 0 38 34

  Shirati 1 24 17 33 18 6 8 50 65 2 0 53 62

*Bihigaon 1 1 1 2 3 1 0 6 16 0 0 16 14

*Bansira 1 23 5 7 5 1 0 12 60 1 0 38 35

*Chatinali 1 31 12 31 21 4 4 34 78 3 0 78 66

*Dhaltikar 1 1 1 2 2 2 0 2 3 0 1 7 7

*Gorna 1 38 27 18 22 17 5 55 97 1 0 97 112

*Jabekpur 1 7 5 5 8 2 0 10 22 0 0 18 34

*Jhanjair 1 2 5 3 2 3 3 1 4 0 3 8 14

*Jhinail 1 7 10 5 12 4 2 15 12 1 0 18 26

*Kakra Pathanpur 1 23 9 20 12 3 2 21 39 1 0 48 38

*Kanthali 1 6 10 17 16 1 0 22 37 0 0 38 48

*Khidirpur 1 11 8 11 11 2 0 15 21 1 1 13 18

*Kulanchya 1 22 22 16 27 9 1 37 54 4 0 59 60

*Lakshmikula 1 12 10 2 2 5 6 5 5 4 2 4 7

*Magura 1 7 4 17 11 2 0 32 28 1 0 16 18

*Naogaon 1 12 12 34 21 5 0 32 52 1 0 53 59

*Paikardari 1 17 9 13 20 1 1 18 36 1 2 42 39

*Panial 1 41 25 31 27 4 0 70 101 0 0 87 92

  Panial 1 37 22 31 25 4 0 69 99 0 0 84 89

  Mamuda Para 1 4 3 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 3

*Pingalu 1 48 26 26 27 23 7 36 58 8 1 62 65

*Roygaon 1 97 80 70 110 34 9 112 225 4 1 220 261

  Roygaon 1 14 10 12 22 6 2 19 36 0 0 32 49

  Chatkhur 1 14 19 9 27 13 2 17 58 3 1 55 46

  Makul 1 9 6 12 13 0 1 16 18 0 0 25 39

  Naodoba 1 27 24 7 18 8 3 22 48 1 0 45 54

  Fatehpur 1 15 9 6 6 2 1 9 21 0 0 18 28

  Dahuria 1 18 12 24 24 5 0 29 44 0 0 45 45

*Sahargari 1 6 3 5 5 0 0 6 7 1 0 9 4

*Salatti 1 23 28 27 46 9 10 35 86 2 0 74 96

  Salatti 1 9 9 12 18 4 6 17 34 2 0 29 50

  Binni Para 1 8 12 7 6 4 4 12 24 0 0 27 26

  Bania Pukur 1 6 7 8 22 1 0 6 28 0 0 18 20

*Santa Digar 1 11 8 21 26 14 2 18 56 2 1 100 69

  Dole Para 1 10 8 21 25 13 2 18 52 2 1 97 66

  Chak Siddeshwari 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 3 3

*Santa Gurni 1 4 6 14 13 2 0 27 37 0 0 34 49
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*Shimulgari 1 1 4 2 7 0 0 5 5 0 0 4 17

*Sirata 1 18 15 4 11 4 0 31 43 0 0 42 54

*Sreekrishnapur 1 37 33 32 32 5 9 69 113 0 1 83 82

*Sukna Pushkarini 1 5 7 18 27 4 2 26 30 0 0 40 25

  Atapur Union Total        692 532 365 443 148 64 668 1132 26 16 1083 1252

*Aima Para 1 18 8 11 8 2 0 32 36 0 0 34 37

*Angara 1 44 34 37 42 4 0 47 84 0 0 79 83

  Mukundapur 1 17 6 10 18 0 0 21 23 0 0 26 22

  Sarakchara 1 7 3 1 0 1 0 1 6 0 0 6 9

  Fulbhan 1 5 4 1 8 0 0 1 8 0 0 8 10

  Angara 1 15 21 25 16 3 0 24 47 0 0 39 42

*Atapur 1 38 42 22 40 7 8 61 118 1 1 118 122

  Atapur 1 24 24 15 17 7 4 35 76 1 1 82 83

  Galakata 1 14 18 7 23 0 4 26 42 0 0 36 39

*Baran 1 22 10 13 14 6 3 33 50 0 0 48 62

*Bazitpur 1 127 82 11 13 13 6 24 40 2 1 51 67

*Bhalukgari 1 22 23 7 17 7 1 15 40 4 1 37 33

*Biranjan 1 26 12 8 18 2 0 17 44 0 0 38 37

*Chandpur 1 26 13 12 9 4 6 14 55 1 0 45 56

*Chhelobelo 1 24 10 3 11 7 4 23 40 1 0 39 33

*Daudpur 1 8 6 0 4 1 3 7 14 0 0 14 13

*Dibakarpur 1 11 12 3 6 8 2 10 16 1 0 11 21

*Ganai 1 20 7 6 10 5 2 10 23 2 2 21 34

*Hazrapur 1 14 21 25 36 4 3 24 54 0 0 49 51

  Fiphar Char 1 4 7 12 27 0 1 9 26 0 0 17 24

  Hazrapur 1 10 14 13 9 4 2 15 28 0 0 32 27

*Jagadishpur 1 6 2 5 1 0 1 15 20 0 0 3 13

*Kalandarpur 1 17 10 13 13 1 0 22 32 0 0 28 30

*Mahipur 1 76 75 45 60 41 7 94 95 4 3 98 104

  Dhayaipur 1 15 12 9 26 4 3 25 19 0 0 16 14

  Mahipur 1 61 63 36 34 37 4 69 76 4 3 82 90

*Majhina 1 25 29 26 18 2 3 50 58 1 0 56 62

*Nilti 1 22 16 12 24 7 1 19 45 2 0 41 50

  Nilti Para 1 14 5 5 14 5 1 12 33 0 0 30 29

  Nilti 1 8 11 7 10 2 0 7 12 2 0 11 21

*Pakuria 1 23 17 24 19 4 0 25 60 1 0 69 72

*Prannathpur 1 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 4

*Rampur 1 10 11 18 11 0 0 10 20 0 1 18 30

*Uchai 1 70 61 41 45 18 9 73 128 4 7 124 171

  Surjahpur 1 36 32 16 23 8 6 35 58 3 5 55 80

  Chak Para 1 15 8 12 7 5 2 12 29 1 1 28 35
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  Kaimari 1 10 4 4 9 1 0 18 20 0 0 23 22

  Uchai 1 9 17 9 6 4 1 8 21 0 1 18 34

*Uchitpur 1 33 21 20 20 4 3 35 51 0 0 55 62

*Urani 1 8 6 2 4 1 2 8 6 2 0 5 5

  Aymarasulpur Union Total        704 474 445 485 116 41 712 1129 35 8 1135 1444

*Agair 1 16 11 5 10 2 3 14 7 0 0 15 23

*Anantapur 1 11 3 7 8 1 0 11 13 0 0 13 22

*Arzi Anantapur 1 40 20 46 26 8 1 35 71 2 0 67 88

*Bhagabanpur 1 5 1 1 1 0 1 0 6 1 0 8 10

*Birinchi 1 10 7 5 8 1 0 8 11 0 1 8 13

*Budhail 1 35 23 3 12 10 2 15 57 3 1 52 50

*Chit Manik 1 20 13 22 26 2 2 31 33 1 1 51 53

*Chhota Manik 1 29 18 25 21 4 1 30 36 2 1 47 58

*Dakshin Joydebpur 1 4 7 5 6 0 1 22 22 0 0 12 20

*Damodarpur 1 7 7 13 10 2 0 19 30 0 0 32 49

*Darpal 1 13 3 3 3 0 1 13 15 0 0 14 14

*Gopinathpur 1 10 10 3 13 3 0 13 33 0 1 27 45

*Jamalpur 1 25 15 6 12 7 1 12 39 2 1 28 52

*Koria 1 163 112 106 118 23 10 168 270 4 0 291 320

  Lakshma 1 29 16 7 26 4 3 21 33 0 0 37 49

  Satbaria 1 15 13 11 10 3 0 16 29 1 0 37 53

  Kadubari 1 35 19 25 27 1 0 32 66 1 0 63 71

  Nadyana 1 6 5 7 7 2 1 8 25 0 0 25 23

  Karia 1 78 59 56 48 13 6 91 117 2 0 129 124

*Keshabpur 1 21 10 14 17 3 0 24 34 2 0 35 48

*Khas Batta 1 56 40 34 23 5 2 75 58 2 0 69 111

*Kutubpur 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 8 0 0 6 4

*Malidaha 1 46 17 26 18 6 4 24 50 4 1 51 76

*Mridha Para 1 11 11 2 5 2 0 13 32 1 1 17 18

*Paschim Krishnapur 1 10 13 8 20 2 1 21 19 0 0 23 31

*Paschim Manik 1 23 15 18 11 5 1 22 60 1 0 47 47

*Ramnagar 1 23 18 12 17 3 1 24 44 1 0 39 59

*Rasulpur 1 85 75 65 75 20 9 92 138 8 0 126 174

*Raghunathpur 1 21 14 8 17 5 0 17 26 1 0 42 42

*Uttar Joydebpur 1 19 10 7 5 2 0 8 17 0 0 15 17

  Bagjana Union Total        537 398 490 578 121 61 748 1033 11 5 1063 1196

*Amail 1 6 3 9 11 0 0 10 17 0 0 18 13

*Bagjana 1 7 4 6 11 2 1 15 21 0 0 18 28

*Bhimpur 1 17 16 56 37 2 2 58 44 1 0 70 53

*Bhuidoba 1 26 16 16 20 6 4 32 35 2 2 43 62

*Chak Samser 1 6 5 13 14 0 1 17 23 0 0 26 29
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*Chechra 1 24 22 40 51 4 1 50 61 0 0 79 87

*Ghorapa 1 26 15 10 26 5 5 27 30 2 2 36 52

*Jibonpur 1 17 8 7 18 5 0 18 23 1 0 33 31

*Kaya 1 17 10 34 15 1 0 38 52 0 0 59 55

*Khorda 1 5 8 8 11 3 2 13 12 0 0 14 32

*Khorda Mahasul 1 85 70 55 67 21 23 76 127 1 0 113 124

*Kutahara 1 54 36 21 35 16 10 50 77 1 1 74 96

*Paschim Ramchandrapur 1 75 55 63 70 23 5 111 152 0 0 126 141

*Rambhadrapur 1 40 43 55 56 12 2 70 102 0 0 75 102

*Sekta 1 77 55 40 65 12 2 68 114 2 0 118 126

  Sekta 1 43 36 28 40 7 2 48 68 1 0 72 89

  Danga Para 1 34 19 12 25 5 0 20 46 1 0 46 37

*Tripura 1 15 3 16 13 1 0 22 36 0 0 28 38

*Uttar Gopalpur 1 32 17 25 43 4 2 60 71 0 0 95 87

*Uttar Krishnapur 1 8 12 16 15 4 1 13 36 1 0 38 40

  Balighata Union Total        474 401 417 418 165 53 668 1029 33 13 966 1245

*Arazi Pathabuka 1 9 11 19 13 3 1 18 28 1 0 28 27

*Atul 1 35 24 22 35 12 5 61 88 1 0 81 125

*Baguri 1 14 9 6 5 5 3 23 29 0 0 22 36

*Birnagar 1 88 79 71 85 31 8 122 184 11 5 178 228

*Debkhanda 1 46 28 23 23 12 3 29 68 1 0 62 91

*Ganeshpur 1 23 16 44 39 24 1 52 79 0 0 68 87

*Kanspur 1 25 23 14 16 4 2 35 40 0 0 28 48

*Karatti 1 32 37 18 12 8 5 27 47 3 3 46 65

  Dargah Para 1 22 29 11 5 6 5 20 28 3 3 26 37

  Bhagabanpur 1 6 2 1 7 1 0 6 12 0 0 13 12

  Radhanagar 1 4 6 6 0 1 0 1 7 0 0 7 16

*Khas Baguri 1 33 32 49 22 10 7 47 65 3 0 47 102

*Koktara 1 31 27 16 15 17 6 32 63 1 1 68 76

*Krishnapur 1 8 7 8 10 0 0 12 30 0 0 19 21

*Madhkhor 1 19 14 19 26 6 0 28 60 0 0 54 59

*Mahabbatpur 1 9 8 5 6 2 0 11 9 0 0 15 15

*Naoda 1 38 40 36 33 10 6 50 80 3 0 68 69

*Patabuka 1 25 11 27 45 7 1 49 82 0 1 70 85

*Prayagpur 1 10 3 2 1 2 0 7 10 4 2 8 11

*Purba Manik 1 6 2 12 5 2 1 31 9 1 0 37 14

*Sultanpur 1 23 30 26 27 10 4 34 58 4 1 67 86

  Dharanji Union Total        624 427 581 492 131 52 812 1280 27 8 1228 1609

*Baguan 1 26 12 18 26 3 1 34 57 1 0 57 73

*Chak Simulia 1 6 2 6 4 0 1 13 13 0 0 7 12

*Daibaknandanpur 1 17 12 13 16 8 4 23 31 0 1 34 57
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*Dharanji 1 64 50 59 68 19 6 116 160 3 0 148 185

*Doghara 1 6 6 11 5 1 0 16 14 0 0 19 25

*Hajipur 1 9 2 11 7 1 1 10 20 0 0 25 16

*Hatkhola 1 15 13 12 8 1 0 11 25 0 0 43 44

*Jogaipur 1 14 10 8 11 1 0 19 19 0 1 14 27

*Kachna 1 7 4 16 8 3 0 17 19 0 0 22 29

*Kotalibag 1 17 20 11 15 7 4 18 37 4 0 36 36

*Mirzapur 1 19 20 8 5 6 1 12 24 1 0 16 24

*Nandail 1 35 28 27 24 3 1 45 81 0 2 56 74

*Nitaran 1 11 7 8 8 5 2 12 22 1 0 12 25

*Parail 1 48 25 32 12 12 2 42 89 2 0 77 128

*Parbatipur 1 9 7 18 16 2 0 23 39 0 0 35 48

*Polasgar 1 15 9 8 7 5 2 14 18 0 0 21 26

*Raipur 1 35 24 39 30 4 4 42 63 0 0 64 97

*Salua 1 18 21 26 21 0 0 51 55 0 0 55 66

*Ratanpur 1 105 61 85 72 16 7 108 174 5 2 185 218

*Rupapur 1 1 2 8 2 0 1 9 7 0 0 18 20

*Samsabad 1 39 30 25 31 21 5 43 109 5 1 80 86

*Srimantapur 1 27 18 23 20 2 2 17 26 2 0 35 77

*Tajpur 1 9 6 7 5 3 3 18 30 0 0 21 26

*Uchna 1 72 38 102 71 8 5 99 148 3 1 148 190

  Kusumba Union Total        656 482 670 648 175 57 953 1453 32 2 1382 1569

*Andalgaon 1 22 20 7 9 4 2 27 39 3 0 35 72

*Arziandulgaon 1 3 4 6 9 0 4 9 22 0 0 13 19

*Azra Sidhail 1 23 6 23 18 3 1 28 48 2 0 36 26

*Bagan 1 24 10 15 17 3 2 14 30 1 0 33 45

*Banshkhur 1 48 24 28 32 6 1 39 49 2 0 62 77

*Bara Pukuria 1 7 9 4 7 2 0 10 15 0 0 12 27

*Baze Dhurail 1 2 3 10 5 0 0 9 14 0 0 9 30

*Bridhigram 1 45 24 29 20 12 3 46 67 2 0 65 89

*Chak Ghosal 1 11 9 7 2 3 2 10 18 0 0 21 30

*Chak Gobinda 1 2 3 2 0 3 0 2 5 0 0 6 1

*Chak Salaipur 1 3 7 4 3 1 1 3 7 1 0 15 13

*Chak Sidhail 1 32 12 15 26 6 0 21 32 1 0 54 60

*Chhalakhur 1 8 3 6 3 0 0 9 12 0 0 10 24

*Dahad Pur 1 6 5 5 1 0 1 3 12 0 0 8 12

*Dhakar Para 1 15 10 8 18 2 0 37 39 0 0 40 34

*Dhurail 1 59 38 53 43 19 6 64 88 3 0 86 109

*Ganguria 1 127 124 130 134 30 13 180 305 4 2 291 292

  Kadam Pukur 1 7 1 8 15 0 0 10 10 0 0 14 18

  Kata Pukur 1 12 17 13 13 2 0 17 34 0 0 26 35
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  Kashiabari 1 3 7 6 2 1 3 8 16 0 0 14 14

  Joyhar 1 16 17 18 21 10 2 27 57 1 1 47 29

  Abar Para 1 8 5 10 8 7 2 8 19 0 0 24 25

  Math Para 1 15 18 17 18 5 1 33 49 0 0 43 34

  Pirpal 1 20 20 23 19 2 2 25 36 0 1 31 30

  Khamar Para 1 12 12 13 12 2 2 16 19 2 0 30 33

  Sharar Para 1 10 13 12 8 0 0 15 32 1 0 33 38

  Latpara 1 24 14 10 18 1 1 21 33 0 0 29 36

*Gobindapur 1 27 17 37 27 5 4 51 71 1 0 57 79

*Gohara 1 8 6 10 12 1 1 15 16 0 0 21 29

*Habibpur 1 23 14 25 26 1 1 37 69 0 0 66 64

*Hakimpur Kaijuri 1 29 24 17 25 9 3 34 54 3 0 43 61

*Jora 1 2 1 8 10 0 0 14 13 0 0 11 7

*Kamalpur 1 3 0 6 9 1 0 12 13 0 0 26 6

*Kashara 1 17 16 50 39 6 0 66 98 1 0 80 56

*Khas Sidhail 1 2 5 10 7 7 0 10 20 0 0 16 30

*Kuatpur 1 20 20 20 23 8 0 31 60 0 0 51 53

*Narayanpur 1 15 9 8 12 0 0 20 29 0 0 22 23

*Panchail 1 10 3 10 18 5 0 21 30 0 0 24 29

*Pukur Para 1 3 4 15 11 1 0 13 18 0 0 18 12

*Purba Krishnapur 1 19 20 37 27 20 9 41 47 5 0 41 46

*Rahamatpur 1 7 3 11 3 6 1 8 19 0 0 21 15

*Runihali 1 14 10 14 18 2 2 24 31 0 0 39 31

*Sonakul 1 3 6 22 13 2 0 15 16 0 0 12 23

*Sasari 1 1 1 5 4 0 0 7 3 0 0 2 4

*Telihar 1 16 12 13 17 7 0 23 44 3 0 36 41

  Mohamadpur Union Total        493 393 557 440 122 54 787 1182 17 4 1108 1291

*Amirpur 1 20 14 17 9 2 2 18 33 1 0 28 41

*Amlagari 1 2 6 9 8 1 0 18 13 0 0 9 16

*Baharampur 1 19 18 18 19 4 4 35 63 0 0 55 56

*Bakila 1 8 1 7 8 1 0 10 19 0 0 22 26

*Barail 1 10 16 22 16 5 2 27 43 1 0 31 39

*Barakandi 1 33 34 29 24 10 2 55 74 2 1 64 69

*Belkhur 1 27 22 12 13 7 4 38 49 0 0 57 42

*Berakhai 1 13 9 1 8 7 5 10 17 1 0 17 22

*Bindhara 1 7 12 21 16 5 1 31 46 1 0 38 38

*Kamargaon 1 9 10 22 5 1 1 17 33 0 0 30 49

*Kayeskul 1 9 6 8 3 3 0 7 20 0 0 23 19

*Keorta 1 30 18 19 12 8 3 19 34 1 0 49 56

*Khokshagari 1 1 3 16 7 0 0 22 26 0 0 26 42

*Laknahar 1 16 8 17 8 2 0 18 25 0 0 28 27
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Table C-08: Distribution of population aged 15-29 years by age group, school attendance, sex, residence and 

community

Not Attending 

School

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Attending 

School

Not Attending 

School

Population Aged 15-19 Years Population Aged 20-24 Years Population Aged 25-29 Years

R
M

O Attending 

School

Not Attending 

School

Attending 

School

*Mohammadpur 1 27 28 17 30 9 4 28 68 1 0 59 66

*Molan 1 21 17 27 21 7 3 38 42 0 0 43 58

*Nakura 1 2 2 7 7 1 3 8 21 0 1 20 17

*Nandala 1 5 6 11 6 3 1 14 17 0 0 18 24

*Nandas 1 7 5 16 11 4 0 16 26 0 0 19 32

*Nandigaon 1 39 18 57 44 8 0 64 93 1 1 97 101

*Nikardighi 1 12 10 12 4 3 0 14 21 0 0 22 25

*Pabahar 1 17 10 10 10 7 0 26 34 2 0 24 28

*Panchgachhi 1 7 18 19 14 1 3 28 46 0 0 43 53

*Panikhur 1 10 9 9 3 0 0 11 23 1 0 23 18

*Raygaon 1 26 10 17 22 3 1 21 31 1 0 39 59

*Rasidpur 1 41 24 47 53 2 5 77 114 0 0 86 107

*Sahazadpur 1 1 4 3 5 0 0 1 2 0 0 4 10

*Sarail 1 13 15 22 11 5 5 31 36 2 1 32 39

*Sona Para 1 24 22 34 20 4 3 39 47 1 0 51 65

*Sukurmayi 1 37 18 31 23 9 2 46 66 1 0 51 47
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Joypurhat Zila Total 913768 1.5 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.6 0.2 0.1

 Joypurhat Zila 1 769858 1.6 0.2 0.4 0.2 0.6 0.2 0.1

 Joypurhat Zila 2 132199 1.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.4 0.2 0.1

 Joypurhat Zila 3 11711 1.3 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.4 0.2 0.1

Akkelpur Upazila Total 137619 1.7 0.2 0.4 0.2 0.6 0.2 0.1

 Akkelpur Upazila 1 113392 1.7 0.2 0.4 0.2 0.6 0.2 0.1

  Akkelpur Upazila 2 24227 1.7 0.2 0.4 0.1 0.7 0.2 0.1

Akkelpur  Paurashava 2 24227 1.7 0.2 0.4 0.1 0.7 0.2 0.1

 Ward No-01 Total 1708 1.2 0.1 0.5 0.0 0.2 0.3 0.1

 Ward No-02 Total 3830 1.3 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.6 0.1 0.0

 Ward No-03 Total 1773 1.4 0.2 0.4 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.0

 Ward No-04 Total 3796 1.4 0.1 0.4 0.1 0.6 0.2 0.1

 Ward No-05 Total 2261 3.5 0.2 0.8 0.1 2.0 0.3 0.1

 Ward No-06 Total 2835 0.9 0.1 0.0 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.1

 Ward No-07 Total 2736 3.4 0.4 0.8 0.1 1.4 0.5 0.2

 Ward No-08 Total 2388 1.5 0.0 0.8 0.1 0.5 0.0 0.0

 Ward No-09 Total 2900 1.2 0.4 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.2 0.1

 Gopinathpur Union Total 23318 1.5 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.8 0.2 0.1

 Raikali Union Total 23475 1.6 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.5 0.3 0.1

 Rukindipur Union Total 26115 2.2 0.1 0.7 0.2 0.7 0.3 0.1

 Sonamukhi Union Total 16266 1.5 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.6 0.2 0.1

 Tilakpur Union Total 24218 1.4 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.6 0.2 0.1

Joypurhat Sadar Upazila Total 289058 1.5 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.6 0.2 0.1

 Joypurhat Sadar Upazila 1 220025 1.7 0.2 0.4 0.2 0.6 0.2 0.1

  Joypurhat Sadar Upazila 2 69033 0.8 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.2 0.0

Joypurhat  Paurashava 2 69033 0.8 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.2 0.0

 Ward No-01 Total 8806 1.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.5 0.1 0.1

 Ward No-02 Total 6107 0.8 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.3 0.2 0.0

 Ward No-03 Total 6668 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0

 Ward No-04 Total 7876 0.6 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.0

 Ward No-05 Total 9088 0.9 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.4 0.2 0.1

 Ward No-06 Total 8086 0.8 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.0

 Ward No-07 Total 8759 1.0 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.4 0.1 0.1

 Ward No-08 Total 6709 1.0 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.4 0.1 0.0

 Ward No-09 Total 6934 1.2 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.4 0.3 0.0

 Amdai Union Total 22562 1.8 0.2 0.4 0.3 0.6 0.3 0.0

 Bambu Union Total 26510 1.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.5 0.1 0.1

 Bhadsa Union Total 35015 2.2 0.2 0.7 0.3 0.8 0.2 0.1

 Chak Barkat Union Total 16244 1.2 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.5 0.2 0.0

 Dhalahar Union Total 17382 1.5 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.6 0.2 0.0

 Dogachhi Union Total 33721 1.4 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.6 0.2 0.1

 Jamalpur Union Total 25111 1.5 0.2 0.4 0.2 0.4 0.2 0.1

 Mohammadabad Union Total 18332 1.4 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.6 0.2 0.0

 Puranapail Union Total 25148 2.7 0.2 0.6 0.3 1.2 0.3 0.1

Kalai Upazila Total 143197 1.4 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.6 0.2 0.1

 Kalai Upazila 1 126733 1.4 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.5 0.2 0.1

  Kalai Upazila 2 16464 1.5 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.6 0.2 0.1

Kalai  Paurashava 2 16464 1.5 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.6 0.2 0.1

Table C-09: Percentage distribution of population by type of disability, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

 Residence

Community

Total

Population

Percentage of Type of Disability

R
M

O
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Table C-09: Percentage distribution of population by type of disability, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Total

Population

Percentage of Type of Disability

R
M

O

  Ward No-01 Total        2282 2.4 0.5 0.7 0.2 0.7 0.2 0.0

  Ward No-02 Total        2775 0.7 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.4 0.1 0.0

  Ward No-03 Total        1869 1.0 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.6 0.0 0.0

  Ward No-04 Total        1603 0.7 0.2 0.0 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.0

  Ward No-05 Total        1681 0.5 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.3

  Ward No-06 Total        1507 0.9 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.5 0.1 0.1

  Ward No-07 Total        1605 1.6 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.5 0.2 0.4

  Ward No-08 Total        1590 2.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.8 0.6 0.0

  Ward No-09 Total        1552 3.5 0.2 1.7 0.2 1.5 0.0 0.0

  Ahmmedabad Union Total        15460 1.7 0.2 0.5 0.2 0.6 0.1 0.1

  Matrai Union Total        28686 1.7 0.3 0.4 0.1 0.7 0.3 0.0

  Punat Union Total        29357 1.0 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.4 0.2 0.0

  Udaypur Union Total        27604 1.4 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.5 0.1 0.1

  Zindarpur Union Total        25626 1.4 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.6 0.2 0.1

Khetlal Upazila Total        108326 2.0 0.2 0.5 0.2 0.7 0.2 0.1

  Khetlal Upazila 1 96615 2.1 0.2 0.5 0.2 0.8 0.3 0.1

  Khetlal Upazila 3 11711 1.3 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.4 0.2 0.1

  Alampur Union Total        21199 2.5 0.2 0.7 0.2 1.2 0.2 0.1

  Baratara Union Total        26243 1.5 0.2 0.4 0.2 0.5 0.2 0.1

  Barail Union Total        18194 2.1 0.2 0.4 0.2 0.8 0.3 0.1

Khetlal Union Total        21876 1.6 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.5 0.2 0.1

  Khetlal Union 1 10165 2.0 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.7 0.2 0.1

  Khetlal Union 3 11711 1.3 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.4 0.2 0.1

  Mamudpur Union Total        20814 2.4 0.2 0.6 0.4 0.8 0.3 0.0

Panchbibi Upazila Total        235568 1.4 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.5 0.2 0.1

  Panchbibi Upazila 1 213093 1.4 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.5 0.2 0.1

  Panchbibi Upazila 2 22475 1.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.4 0.2 0.1

Panchbibi  Paurashava 2 22475 1.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.4 0.2 0.1

  Ward No-01 Total        2231 1.0 0.4 0.0 0.2 0.4 0.1 0.0

  Ward No-02 Total        3360 0.8 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.4 0.0 0.1

  Ward No-03 Total        1928 0.4 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0

  Ward No-04 Total        2979 1.3 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.6 0.1 0.0

  Ward No-05 Total        3289 1.2 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.4 0.5 0.1

  Ward No-06 Total        2212 0.5 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1

  Ward No-07 Total        1807 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0

  Ward No-08 Total        1982 1.4 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.8 0.3 0.0

  Ward No-09 Total        2687 2.0 0.1 0.4 0.1 0.9 0.1 0.4

  Aolai Union Total        30841 1.6 0.2 0.4 0.2 0.6 0.2 0.1

  Atapur Union Total        24974 1.2 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.5 0.2 0.1

  Aymarasulpur Union Total        27548 1.2 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.5 0.1 0.1

  Bagjana Union Total        23470 1.4 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.4 0.3 0.1

  Balighata Union Total        23062 1.3 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.5 0.1 0.0

  Dharanji Union Total        28990 1.6 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.6 0.2 0.1

  Kusumba Union Total        29566 1.7 0.2 0.4 0.2 0.6 0.2 0.1

  Mohamadpur Union Total        24642 1.4 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.6 0.1 0.0
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Joypurhat Zila Total        250190 110378 139812 96176 5891 482 238 1775 117220 11945 16463

 Joypurhat Zila 1 221382 98170 123212 86044 4401 418 205 1646 104708 10062 13898

 Joypurhat Zila 2 25308 10637 14671 8762 1436 64 31 113 10869 1698 2335

 Joypurhat Zila 3 3500 1571 1929 1370 54 0 2 16 1643 185 230

Akkelpur Upazila Total        35147 15440 19707 13378 708 65 48 169 16401 1828 2550

  Akkelpur Upazila 1 29296 12887 16409 11179 487 50 35 128 13766 1530 2121

  Akkelpur Upazila 2 5851 2553 3298 2199 221 15 13 41 2635 298 429

Akkelpur  Paurashava 2 5851 2553 3298 2199 221 15 13 41 2635 298 429

  Ward No-01 Total        509 225 284 206 15 2 3 2 217 15 49

*Amatta 2 509 225 284 206 15 2 3 2 217 15 49

  Ward No-02 Total        839 370 469 331 2 0 0 1 413 38 54

*Beharpur-Part 2 466 199 267 173 2 0 0 0 226 26 39

*Rajkhanda 2 326 155 171 144 0 0 0 1 160 10 11

*Thengapur 2 47 16 31 14 0 0 0 0 27 2 4

  Ward No-03 Total        243 80 163 57 4 1 0 9 120 13 39

*Akkelpur (Part)(Paschim) 2 243 80 163 57 4 1 0 9 120 13 39

  Ward No-04 Total        603 244 359 193 47 3 1 3 254 45 57

*Akkelpur (Part)(Purba) 2 603 244 359 193 47 3 1 3 254 45 57

  Ward No-05 Total        678 294 384 248 11 6 9 3 320 37 44

*Hastabasantapur(Part)(Paschim) 2 678 294 384 248 11 6 9 3 320 37 44

  Ward No-06 Total        755 340 415 295 37 0 0 1 313 44 65

*Hastabasantapur(Part)(Purba) 2 275 114 161 99 9 0 0 1 120 14 32

*Srikristapur 2 480 226 254 196 28 0 0 0 193 30 33

  Ward No-07 Total        863 375 488 343 41 0 0 6 420 26 27

*Gurki 2 117 59 58 51 9 0 0 4 41 4 8

*Keshabpur 2 746 316 430 292 32 0 0 2 379 22 19

  Ward No-08 Total        591 271 320 230 48 2 0 16 230 23 42

*Manikpara 2 223 103 120 98 0 1 0 1 114 3 6

*Santa 2 368 168 200 132 48 1 0 15 116 20 36

  Ward No-09 Total        770 354 416 296 16 1 0 0 348 57 52

*Chakrapara 2 466 194 272 186 13 1 0 0 233 7 26

*Mokimpur 2 304 160 144 110 3 0 0 0 115 50 26

  Gopinathpur Union Total        5552 2471 3081 2029 78 6 7 21 2570 415 426

*Abadpur 1 584 262 322 224 13 0 0 2 245 36 64

*Ahladipur 1 254 94 160 76 5 1 3 2 113 15 39

  Khayerkuri 1 53 20 33 17 1 0 2 0 23 3 7

  Ahladipur 1 201 74 127 59 4 1 1 2 90 12 32

*Ali Mohammadpur 1 215 89 126 80 1 0 0 0 110 9 15

*Barail 1 554 264 290 245 1 0 0 2 273 17 16

*Belgharia 1 141 59 82 47 0 0 0 1 71 11 11

  Belgharia 1 28 16 12 12 0 0 0 0 10 4 2

Table C-10: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school by activity status, sex, residence and 

community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years 

and Above and Not 

Attending School

Activity Status

Employed
Looking for 

Job

R
M

O

Household 

Work
Do not work
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Table C-10: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school by activity status, sex, residence and 

community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years 

and Above and Not 

Attending School

Activity Status

Employed
Looking for 

Job

R
M

O

Household 

Work
Do not work

  Ratnahar 1 113 43 70 35 0 0 0 1 61 7 9

*Bhanurkanda 1 99 35 64 33 1 0 0 1 51 1 12

*Bhikni 1 346 196 150 113 0 0 0 0 109 83 41

*Chapagachhi 1 309 140 169 120 4 0 2 1 140 19 23

*Dhekuncha 1 66 33 33 25 2 0 0 1 28 7 3

*Dioal 1 147 64 83 54 0 0 0 1 73 9 10

*Dulali 1 171 64 107 56 0 0 0 1 91 7 16

*Gopalpur 1 572 247 325 183 8 1 2 2 269 61 46

*Gundimsara 1 227 107 120 90 18 0 0 0 89 17 13

*Haripur 1 12 5 7 5 1 0 0 0 6 0 0

  Haripur 1 10 3 7 3 1 0 0 0 6 0 0

  Lochanpara 1 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

*Harisara 1 253 105 148 101 10 0 0 2 136 2 2

*Hossainnagar 1 152 66 86 59 1 0 0 0 66 7 19

*Jogibhita 1 108 45 63 43 2 0 0 0 54 2 7

*Kasira 1 540 207 333 186 3 1 0 1 310 19 20

*Lakshmibhatta 1 127 67 60 49 0 0 0 0 45 18 15

*Mohitair 1 200 112 88 59 1 2 0 1 69 50 18

*Purna Gopinathpur 1 148 65 83 53 0 1 0 0 69 11 14

*Sonai 1 42 14 28 12 0 0 0 0 19 2 9

*Temaria 1 279 131 148 116 7 0 0 3 129 12 12

  Temaria 1 163 75 88 65 1 0 0 0 75 10 12

  Nohar Para 1 99 49 50 47 6 0 0 0 44 2 0

  Daskuri 1 17 7 10 4 0 0 0 3 10 0 0

*Suchhisti 1 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1

  Raikali Union Total        6735 3033 3702 2596 61 16 6 12 3097 409 538

*Amanpur 1 391 181 210 162 24 0 3 0 154 19 29

*Ambari 1 349 161 188 140 4 0 0 0 157 21 27

  Ambari 1 167 75 92 69 0 0 0 0 80 6 12

  Baluka Para 1 106 46 60 42 0 0 0 0 52 4 8

  Khapara 1 76 40 36 29 4 0 0 0 25 11 7

*Bagirbaria 1 261 124 137 100 1 0 0 2 123 22 13

  Chandrapail 1 78 38 40 29 1 0 0 1 36 8 3

  Harinatara 1 75 38 37 33 0 0 0 0 33 5 4

  Bagirbaria 1 108 48 60 38 0 0 0 1 54 9 6

*Chiarigram 1 619 289 330 263 4 3 0 2 269 21 57

  Banamali Para 1 218 95 123 84 1 0 0 0 90 11 32

  Chak Bishturampur 1 401 194 207 179 3 3 0 2 179 10 25

*Debisaul 1 280 106 174 89 0 0 0 1 147 16 27

*Deora 1 792 371 421 318 5 1 0 1 356 51 60

  Chak Budhai 1 159 77 82 65 2 1 0 0 71 11 9
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Table C-10: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school by activity status, sex, residence and 

community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years 

and Above and Not 

Attending School

Activity Status

Employed
Looking for 

Job

R
M

O

Household 

Work
Do not work

  Chak Bhabani 1 348 156 192 128 3 0 0 0 149 28 40

  Deora 1 285 138 147 125 0 0 0 1 136 12 11

*Gudamba Dashara 1 278 122 156 101 4 0 0 1 114 20 38

*Harisadi 1 176 80 96 62 1 0 0 0 80 18 15

*Jagati Dola Para 1 345 157 188 139 1 0 0 1 164 17 23

*Kalanja Rasalpur 1 92 39 53 35 0 1 0 0 47 3 6

*Khosla Para 1 79 32 47 27 0 0 0 0 46 5 1

*Maligaon 1 177 68 109 55 1 0 0 0 98 13 10

  Maligaon 1 147 55 92 43 1 0 0 0 81 12 10

  Madhai Pukur 1 30 13 17 12 0 0 0 0 17 1 0

*Manjia 1 177 69 108 57 0 4 0 0 86 8 22

*Naota 1 125 52 73 41 2 0 0 0 62 11 9

*Narikeli 1 893 412 481 362 4 3 1 1 392 46 84

  Aushagari 1 250 114 136 97 1 0 0 0 93 17 42

  Gholagari 1 70 34 36 29 1 0 0 0 29 5 6

  Dighalgari 1 69 37 32 32 1 0 0 0 24 5 7

  Baoudhya Pukur 1 68 28 40 26 0 0 0 0 37 2 3

  Dukha Para 1 54 28 26 27 0 0 0 0 25 1 1

  Narikeli 1 382 171 211 151 1 3 1 1 184 16 25

*Pundaria 1 172 63 109 45 0 1 1 0 97 17 11

*Roykali 1 1222 560 662 471 6 1 1 3 573 85 82

  Kalikapur 1 155 73 82 65 0 0 0 0 79 8 3

  Khapara 1 241 116 125 105 0 0 0 1 110 10 15

  Hargachha 1 356 162 194 125 2 0 0 1 148 36 44

  Sreegal Dighi 1 170 82 88 66 1 0 1 0 75 16 11

  Guchchhagram 1 157 76 81 66 2 0 0 1 74 9 5

  Roykali 1 143 51 92 44 1 1 0 0 87 6 4

*Sanatanpur 1 181 95 86 87 0 0 0 0 71 8 15

*Siala 1 125 52 73 42 4 2 0 0 61 8 8

*Sujal Dighi 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

  Rukindipur Union Total        6576 2935 3641 2584 86 14 9 32 3027 305 519

*Aualgari 1 671 339 332 291 7 2 1 5 273 41 51

*Begunbari 1 76 33 43 25 0 0 0 0 36 8 7

*Bhandaripara 1 211 100 111 89 2 1 0 4 99 6 10

*Chak Bila 1 14 9 5 7 0 0 0 0 4 2 1

*Gangaprasad 1 57 26 31 24 0 0 0 0 26 2 5

*Gobarpur 1 118 52 66 50 0 0 0 0 63 2 3

*Ismailpur 1 673 279 394 256 1 0 0 0 334 23 59

*Jalalpur 1 384 175 209 150 0 0 2 2 171 23 36

*Kanupur 1 769 332 437 296 15 1 0 4 367 31 55

*Manail 1 115 51 64 44 4 0 0 0 57 7 3
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Table C-10: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school by activity status, sex, residence and 

community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years 

and Above and Not 

Attending School

Activity Status

Employed
Looking for 

Job

R
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Household 

Work
Do not work

*Matapur 1 840 350 490 309 7 2 0 3 401 36 82

*Naldanga 1 346 162 184 151 1 0 1 1 170 10 12

*Palsha 1 430 203 227 187 1 1 0 0 211 15 15

*Roar 1 749 343 406 307 4 0 1 1 337 35 64

*Rukindipur 1 1028 433 595 359 43 6 4 12 444 56 104

*Ulipur 1 95 48 47 39 1 1 0 0 34 8 12

  Sonamukhi Union Total        4076 1752 2324 1618 77 3 3 14 2034 117 210

*Anantapur 1 382 161 221 153 10 0 0 0 187 8 24

*Bhadrakali 1 148 61 87 61 0 0 0 0 87 0 0

*Chak Bijali 1 180 78 102 71 22 0 0 0 74 7 6

*Chak Raghunath 1 339 163 176 151 0 0 0 0 155 12 21

*Chukaibari 1 88 36 52 35 2 0 0 1 50 0 0

*Halhalia 1 168 73 95 72 0 0 0 0 94 1 1

*Hazra Para 1 156 64 92 61 0 1 0 0 91 2 1

*Jafarpur 1 332 141 191 131 5 0 0 0 168 10 18

*Kanthalbari 1 263 118 145 95 19 1 0 4 108 18 18

*Kola 1 382 144 238 136 9 0 0 2 211 6 18

*Mohammadpur 1 485 218 267 199 7 0 2 3 236 16 22

*Palashbari 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

*Ramsala 1 560 240 320 219 1 1 0 1 286 19 33

*Talgharia 1 42 25 17 21 0 0 0 1 13 3 4

*Uttar Ganipur 1 550 229 321 213 2 0 1 2 274 14 44

  Tilakpur Union Total        6357 2696 3661 2352 185 11 10 49 3038 284 428

*Abdullahpur 1 336 134 202 123 2 0 0 0 191 11 9

*Amail 1 58 28 30 27 0 0 0 0 26 1 4

*Bhagbura 1 46 20 26 16 0 0 0 0 24 4 2

*Bhatkuri 1 162 60 102 45 0 0 0 7 76 8 26

*Bhatta Palashi 1 311 141 170 121 20 0 2 1 126 19 22

  Bhatta Palashi 1 74 35 39 34 1 0 0 0 34 1 4

  Purbapara 1 237 106 131 87 19 0 2 1 92 18 18

*Chardighi 1 311 131 180 117 9 0 0 0 138 14 33

  Chardighi 1 95 44 51 38 0 0 0 0 38 6 13

  Pukhuria Para 1 103 41 62 36 5 0 0 0 48 5 9

  Bamanigram 1 113 46 67 43 4 0 0 0 52 3 11

*Gholkuri 1 123 66 57 55 13 1 0 5 38 5 6

*Gopinathpur 1 57 22 35 22 1 0 0 0 31 0 3

*Kadoa 1 134 57 77 35 0 0 0 15 68 7 9

  Kadoa 1 73 30 43 24 0 0 0 0 35 6 8

  Kholagari 1 61 27 34 11 0 0 0 15 33 1 1

*Kannach Para 1 163 57 106 53 0 0 1 0 98 4 7

*Karamji 1 142 52 90 43 0 0 0 0 74 9 16
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Table C-10: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school by activity status, sex, residence and 

community
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           Community
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  Karamji 1 134 49 85 42 0 0 0 0 69 7 16

  Kaigari 1 8 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 5 2 0

*Kaya 1 417 186 231 153 1 2 2 2 185 29 43

*Khanpura 1 108 49 59 47 0 0 0 0 57 2 2

  Khanpura 1 73 34 39 33 0 0 0 0 37 1 2

  Chak Ismailpur 1 35 15 20 14 0 0 0 0 20 1 0

*Krishnakola 1 264 122 142 109 1 1 0 1 130 11 11

  Krishnakola 1 114 53 61 44 0 1 0 1 55 7 6

  Chichuria 1 150 69 81 65 1 0 0 0 75 4 5

*Manikpur 1 377 163 214 144 0 1 0 0 201 18 13

  Manikpur 1 260 115 145 104 0 1 0 0 140 10 5

  Jafrapara 1 97 42 55 34 0 0 0 0 48 8 7

  Padmapukur 1 20 6 14 6 0 0 0 0 13 0 1

*Marma 1 190 88 102 75 9 0 0 0 83 13 10

  Marma 1 171 81 90 71 9 0 0 0 72 10 9

  Miah Para 1 19 7 12 4 0 0 0 0 11 3 1

*Mathikuri 1 99 44 55 40 1 0 0 0 34 4 20

*Mirzapur 1 204 91 113 81 1 0 0 1 95 9 17

  Bargachha 1 119 53 66 48 0 0 0 0 56 5 10

  Jhalgharia 1 85 38 47 33 1 0 0 1 39 4 7

*Mohanpur 1 362 130 232 117 14 0 3 3 204 10 11

  Mohanpur 1 329 117 212 106 13 0 0 1 189 10 10

  Bagapukur 1 33 13 20 11 1 0 3 2 15 0 1

*Naojore 1 289 134 155 122 10 0 0 0 125 12 20

*Nurnagar 1 773 345 428 301 71 4 1 1 295 39 61

  Dararkul 1 143 61 82 49 3 0 0 0 59 12 20

  Kachari Para 1 153 70 83 60 7 3 0 0 73 7 3

  Paschim Bazar 1 19 7 12 7 1 0 0 0 8 0 3

  Shiala Para 1 195 88 107 81 3 1 0 0 86 6 18

  Majhi Para 1 51 24 27 23 3 0 0 0 21 1 3

  Naya Para 1 108 49 59 46 51 0 0 0 0 3 8

  Purba Bazar 1 104 46 58 35 3 0 1 1 48 10 6

*Pathandhara 1 147 57 90 53 2 1 0 0 70 3 18

*Punghar Dighi 1 148 52 96 50 0 0 0 0 86 2 10

*Roynagar 1 254 99 155 93 0 0 0 0 151 6 4

  Roynagar 1 163 62 101 59 0 0 0 0 99 3 2

  Fulbari 1 91 37 54 34 0 0 0 0 52 3 2

*Saraswatipur 1 339 147 192 129 11 0 0 5 157 13 24

*Sreekarna Dighi 1 59 22 37 22 7 0 0 0 27 0 3

*Shyampur 1 151 50 101 38 4 0 1 0 86 12 10

*Uttar Bishnupur 1 333 149 184 121 8 1 0 8 162 19 14
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Table C-10: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school by activity status, sex, residence and 

community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years 

and Above and Not 

Attending School
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Joypurhat Sadar Upazila Total        70915 31470 39445 27768 2242 95 45 278 32577 3329 4581

  Joypurhat Sadar Upazila 1 60250 27084 33166 24368 1612 78 40 222 28044 2416 3470

  Joypurhat Sadar Upazila 2 10665 4386 6279 3400 630 17 5 56 4533 913 1111

Joypurhat  Paurashava 2 10665 4386 6279 3400 630 17 5 56 4533 913 1111

  Ward No-01 Total        1680 671 1009 571 97 3 0 5 787 92 125

*Bulu Para 2 508 227 281 196 15 1 0 2 239 28 27

*Hatil Hazipara 2 227 102 125 91 16 0 0 0 95 11 14

*Master Para 2 194 65 129 44 21 0 0 2 83 19 25

*Rupnagar 2 399 143 256 122 16 2 0 1 218 18 22

*Purba Hatil 2 248 99 149 90 6 0 0 0 112 9 31

*Sugar Mill Para 2 104 35 69 28 23 0 0 0 40 7 6

  Ward No-02 Total        1215 503 712 430 55 0 0 1 560 72 97

*Joypur 2 281 113 168 95 9 0 0 0 149 18 10

*Paschim Hatil 2 240 103 137 89 8 0 0 0 104 14 25

*Khanjanpur 2 694 287 407 246 38 0 0 1 307 40 62

  Ward No-03 Total        957 367 590 277 48 0 0 6 410 84 132

*Chak Gopal 2 108 42 66 33 3 0 0 0 52 9 11

*Burabury Ara 2 49 16 33 14 0 0 0 0 26 2 7

*Patary Para 2 67 24 43 18 3 0 0 0 35 6 5

*Rahmatpur 2 179 71 108 55 5 0 0 1 86 15 17

*Paschim Gariakanta 2 63 21 42 10 1 0 0 1 25 10 16

*Purba Gariakanta 2 194 78 116 65 27 0 0 0 67 13 22

*Saheb Para 2 297 115 182 82 9 0 0 4 119 29 54

  Ward No-04 Total        1373 591 782 503 82 0 0 7 543 81 157

*Adarsha Para 2 380 164 216 149 17 0 0 2 164 13 35

*Paschim Debipur 2 324 138 186 115 16 0 0 0 131 23 39

*Sakidar Para 2 55 24 31 18 1 0 0 0 24 6 6

*Sagar Para 2 134 54 80 42 31 0 0 1 41 11 8

*Shantinagar 2 480 211 269 179 17 0 0 4 183 28 69

  Ward No-05 Total        1057 440 617 321 103 10 3 6 388 103 123

*Bangabandhu Para 2 109 43 66 21 17 0 1 0 30 22 18

*Chitra Para 2 55 17 38 6 6 0 0 0 13 11 19

*Dewan Para 2 228 97 131 78 16 0 0 3 96 16 19

*Gouripara 2 119 52 67 42 4 1 0 0 52 9 11

*Purba Debipur 2 184 78 106 55 10 0 0 1 75 22 21

*Janiar Bagan Paschim Part 2 49 15 34 8 18 0 0 1 7 6 9

*Sheikh Para 2 313 138 175 111 32 9 2 1 115 17 26

  Ward No-06 Total        785 341 444 179 62 0 1 8 265 154 116

*Arafatnagar 2 135 104 31 0 1 0 1 0 3 104 26

*Madrasa Para 2 164 50 114 32 30 0 0 1 58 17 26

*Janiar Bagan Purba Part 2 271 98 173 69 16 0 0 5 114 24 43
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Table C-10: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school by activity status, sex, residence and 
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*Sardar Para 2 215 89 126 78 15 0 0 2 90 9 21

  Ward No-07 Total        1306 564 742 408 57 1 1 13 563 142 121

*Bamonpur Part One 2 111 45 66 39 2 0 0 0 58 6 6

*Bagicha Para 2 240 98 142 76 16 0 0 5 110 17 16

*Harail 2 387 144 243 109 17 0 0 4 184 31 42

*Panchur Chock 2 278 127 151 108 11 0 1 3 127 16 12

*Sabujnagar 2 290 150 140 76 11 1 0 1 84 72 45

  Ward No-08 Total        1042 418 624 334 64 1 0 5 464 78 96

*Bamonpur Part-2 2 488 206 282 187 13 0 0 0 246 19 23

*Dhanmondi 2 280 98 182 74 23 0 0 4 126 20 33

*Irak Nagar 2 111 43 68 23 13 1 0 1 34 18 21

*Jobbar Mondolpara 2 163 71 92 50 15 0 0 0 58 21 19

  Ward No-09 Total        1250 491 759 377 62 2 0 5 553 107 144

*Aram Nagar 2 201 76 125 58 15 2 0 2 88 14 22

*Bamonpur Part-3 2 485 210 275 173 16 0 0 3 208 34 51

*Biswas Para 2 211 78 133 55 17 0 0 0 80 23 36

*Kashiabari 2 144 51 93 49 4 0 0 0 81 2 8

*Kundupara 2 131 33 98 22 6 0 0 0 71 11 21

*Maroary Patty 2 18 6 12 5 0 0 0 0 7 1 5

*Poura Market 2 60 37 23 15 4 0 0 0 18 22 1

  Amdai Union Total        5909 2603 3306 2347 65 9 4 18 2940 229 297

*Amdai 1 392 165 227 150 6 0 1 0 208 15 12

*Amdai Gopalpur 1 89 38 51 33 0 0 0 1 49 4 2

*Bankila 1 202 85 117 81 2 0 0 1 101 3 14

*Kadoa 1 1005 480 525 446 15 1 1 2 469 31 40

  Chak Para 1 102 46 56 44 0 0 0 0 51 2 5

  Dhole Para 1 144 69 75 63 1 1 0 1 70 4 4

  Fakir Para 1 416 206 210 193 5 0 1 1 188 12 16

  Palikadoa 1 280 130 150 117 2 0 0 0 136 13 12

  Kayra Para 1 63 29 34 29 7 0 0 0 24 0 3

*Kaitahar 1 959 403 556 343 8 1 0 8 470 51 78

  Kaitahar 1 742 318 424 279 7 1 0 8 369 30 48

  Hatubhanga 1 217 85 132 64 1 0 0 0 101 21 30

*Kendul 1 769 333 436 304 1 0 0 3 410 26 25

  Naya Para 1 113 56 57 49 0 0 0 0 54 7 3

  Jala Para 1 89 38 51 32 1 0 0 3 48 3 2

  Kendul 1 567 239 328 223 0 0 0 0 308 16 20

*Mirgaon 1 168 71 97 60 1 0 0 0 81 11 15

*Mitna 1 300 140 160 125 0 4 0 1 151 10 9

  Mitna 1 252 121 131 110 0 4 0 0 123 7 8

  Pater Pukur 1 48 19 29 15 0 0 0 1 28 3 1
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Table C-10: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school by activity status, sex, residence and 
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*Muraripur 1 268 108 160 88 3 0 0 2 140 18 17

*Paikar 1 172 76 96 69 3 0 0 0 89 7 4

  Paikar 1 87 31 56 27 3 0 0 0 50 4 3

  Monna Para 1 85 45 40 42 0 0 0 0 39 3 1

*Purba Madhainagar 1 646 293 353 270 12 0 1 0 302 23 38

*Purba Sundarpur 1 378 175 203 164 12 2 0 0 183 9 8

*Rangta 1 292 117 175 110 0 0 0 0 165 7 10

  Ghona Para 1 29 6 23 6 0 0 0 0 22 0 1

  Rangta 1 191 80 111 78 0 0 0 0 110 2 1

  Chowdhury Para 1 72 31 41 26 0 0 0 0 33 5 8

*Teghara Dandapani 1 269 119 150 104 2 1 1 0 122 14 25

  Teghara 1 41 17 24 14 0 0 0 0 21 3 3

  Dandapani 1 228 102 126 90 2 1 1 0 101 11 22

  Bambu Union Total        6028 2718 3310 2393 46 4 5 52 2887 269 372

*Bambu 1 569 255 314 234 6 1 0 1 285 19 23

*Binodpur 1 809 366 443 304 10 0 1 27 393 35 39

*Dharki 1 1768 795 973 735 7 0 1 6 880 54 85

*Hanail 1 625 293 332 252 4 2 0 6 291 33 37

*Hanail Bambu 1 313 153 160 127 4 0 0 1 121 25 35

*Hichmi 1 654 273 381 244 5 0 2 2 316 27 58

*Kadirpur 1 94 43 51 40 1 0 0 1 47 2 3

*Kauargaon 1 495 205 290 175 2 0 0 1 261 29 27

*Karai 1 572 274 298 225 6 1 1 7 242 41 49

*Mamudpur Buzrug 1 129 61 68 57 1 0 0 0 51 4 16

  Bhadsa Union Total        10008 4483 5525 4071 249 9 5 17 4667 386 604

*Banshkata 1 251 114 137 109 1 0 0 1 126 4 10

*Bara Majhi Para 1 401 164 237 153 3 1 0 0 217 10 17

*Bazarpur 1 72 32 40 31 0 0 0 0 34 1 6

*Bhadsa 1 695 316 379 286 25 0 0 2 285 28 69

*Bhagabanpur 1 107 50 57 47 6 0 0 0 43 3 8

*Bilashbari 1 64 22 42 22 0 0 0 0 39 0 3

*Buzrug 1 402 195 207 177 7 0 0 0 161 18 39

*Chak Jagadishpur 1 153 59 94 56 17 0 0 1 70 2 7

*Chak Kamal 1 130 59 71 57 0 1 0 0 62 1 9

*Chak Jaikrishnapur 1 279 137 142 130 0 0 1 0 126 7 15

*Chandipur 1 198 99 99 95 0 1 0 0 85 3 14

*Chhawal Para 1 629 262 367 236 2 0 0 0 342 26 23

*Chhit Dalimba 1 65 27 38 21 0 0 0 0 36 6 2

*Chhota Majhipara 1 124 55 69 50 1 0 0 0 63 5 5

*Debipur Khas 1 6 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 1

*Debrail 1 175 88 87 72 0 0 0 1 75 15 12
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Table C-10: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school by activity status, sex, residence and 
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*Deonahar 1 246 108 138 98 0 0 0 0 128 10 10

*Dior 1 846 392 454 364 14 0 0 2 418 26 22

*Durgadaha 1 196 81 115 67 14 0 0 2 91 12 10

*Faridpur 1 252 103 149 94 1 0 0 0 122 9 26

*Gopalpur 1 181 76 105 66 19 0 0 0 68 10 18

*Haripur 1 440 203 237 186 23 0 0 0 176 17 38

*Ichakpur 1 85 39 46 31 4 0 1 1 32 7 9

*Kadamgachhi 1 136 67 69 62 0 0 0 0 63 5 6

*Kandi 1 258 107 151 100 2 0 1 0 132 7 16

*Kazikar 1 93 49 44 47 0 0 0 0 42 2 2

*Khurda Saguna 1 213 102 111 97 7 0 0 0 97 5 7

*Kochnapur 1 84 36 48 30 0 0 0 2 46 4 2

*Kuchkuri 1 243 102 141 95 3 0 1 0 123 7 14

*Malaipur 1 66 31 35 29 0 0 1 0 28 2 6

*Nurpur 1 221 99 122 91 0 0 0 0 113 8 9

*Pakurdari 1 487 209 278 201 2 1 0 0 260 7 16

*Pali 1 679 297 382 270 76 0 0 3 263 24 43

*Palibari 1 545 241 304 180 14 4 0 2 222 55 68

*Panditpur 1 293 127 166 114 4 1 0 0 150 12 12

*Parbatipur 1 205 107 98 103 1 0 0 0 90 4 7

*Tekana 1 176 77 99 75 2 0 0 0 79 2 18

*Tupara 1 312 149 163 127 1 0 0 0 157 22 5

  Chak Barkat Union Total        4251 1947 2304 1735 52 4 4 10 2000 198 248

*Arazi Jagadishpur 1 116 48 68 46 4 0 0 0 58 2 6

*Bhatkota 1 52 20 32 20 0 0 0 0 27 0 5

*Bhutia Para 1 128 62 66 58 3 0 0 1 60 3 3

*Chak Barkat 1 238 122 116 100 0 2 2 2 101 18 13

*Chak Ishwarpur 1 25 10 15 9 2 0 0 1 13 0 0

*Chak Pahunanda 1 295 145 150 129 1 1 0 0 132 15 17

*Chak Ujjal 1 187 82 105 67 3 0 0 1 91 14 11

*Chirala 1 294 144 150 130 1 0 0 1 127 13 22

*Dhaoa 1 39 13 26 11 0 0 0 0 21 2 5

*Dogar 1 130 59 71 55 0 0 0 0 60 4 11

*Jagadishpur 1 528 241 287 212 4 0 1 1 250 28 32

*Kamalpur 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

*Kamarpur 1 212 102 110 91 3 0 0 1 96 10 11

*Khas Pahunanda 1 533 231 302 195 8 1 0 0 259 35 35

*Mahadipur 1 288 137 151 119 11 0 0 0 129 18 11

*Mallikpur 1 20 10 10 7 0 0 0 1 8 2 2

*Namuja 1 283 133 150 129 1 0 1 0 141 4 7

*Naopara 1 136 62 74 59 1 0 0 0 62 3 11
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Table C-10: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school by activity status, sex, residence and 
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*Nizampur 1 140 68 72 62 1 0 0 0 64 6 7

*Nidhi 1 29 9 20 9 1 0 0 0 19 0 0

*Pahunanda 1 197 95 102 87 1 0 0 0 88 8 13

*Rajnagar 1 154 70 84 62 7 0 0 0 69 8 8

*Ramnagar 1 5 2 3 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0

*Sundarpur (Part-2) 1 132 49 83 48 0 0 0 0 76 1 7

*Teraganti 1 85 33 52 29 0 0 0 0 44 4 8

*Udpur 1 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3

  Dhalahar Union Total        5284 2383 2901 2201 136 3 4 16 2489 163 272

*Atthoka 1 298 129 169 114 6 0 1 2 140 13 22

*Baliator 1 385 199 186 185 6 2 0 1 166 11 14

*Bhanuikusalia 1 915 384 531 349 39 1 0 5 406 29 86

*Bishnupur 1 712 324 388 305 19 0 0 0 337 19 32

*Chandpur 1 225 112 113 109 3 0 0 0 105 3 5

*Chhota Baliator 1 60 26 34 26 0 0 0 0 34 0 0

*Daria Para 1 336 156 180 139 5 0 0 3 155 14 20

*Dhalahar 1 438 201 237 184 16 0 1 2 197 15 23

*Kaikuri 1 80 35 45 33 1 0 0 0 42 2 2

*Kalyanpur 1 151 63 88 55 10 0 0 0 71 8 7

*Madhainagar 1 114 52 62 47 2 0 0 0 52 5 8

*Nikti Para 1 361 161 200 148 8 0 2 0 162 13 28

*Raghunathpur 1 100 46 54 43 4 0 0 0 46 3 4

*Rahimapur 1 39 18 21 18 0 0 0 0 21 0 0

*Ramkrishnapur 1 587 261 326 239 15 0 0 2 297 20 14

*Sekh Para 1 164 69 95 66 2 0 0 0 91 3 2

*Thipur 1 237 102 135 100 0 0 0 1 133 1 2

*Uttar Sekhpur 1 82 45 37 41 0 0 0 0 34 4 3

  Dogachhi Union Total        10487 4840 5647 4384 324 23 7 16 4747 417 569

*Baguan 1 267 110 157 94 7 0 0 0 132 16 18

*Baranasi 1 90 39 51 30 6 0 0 0 32 9 13

*Billa 1 508 220 288 208 18 0 0 1 249 11 21

*Buzrug Bharunia 1 286 133 153 110 21 0 0 0 110 23 22

*Chak Bharunia 1 395 179 216 168 0 0 0 0 202 11 14

*Chak Shyam 1 455 208 247 189 15 0 0 0 222 19 10

*Dalimba 1 204 91 113 81 0 0 0 0 101 10 12

*Dogachhi 1 1143 529 614 455 19 0 0 3 514 71 81

  Dakshin Dogachhi 1 344 160 184 141 8 0 0 1 149 18 27

  Uttar Dogachhi 1 799 369 430 314 11 0 0 2 365 53 54

*Ghasuria 1 470 227 243 197 6 0 2 1 202 29 33

*Ichhua 1 665 316 349 300 24 1 0 1 302 14 23

*Ishwarpur 1 442 216 226 197 12 3 0 2 200 14 14
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*Jitapur 1 113 55 58 53 7 0 0 0 45 2 6

*Jitarpur 1 577 279 298 257 14 1 0 1 257 20 27

*Mojahidpur 1 59 40 19 39 0 1 0 0 17 0 2

*Nakuria 1 121 55 66 46 4 0 0 0 55 9 7

*Paturia 1 990 431 559 389 40 10 1 0 452 32 66

  Purba Paturia 1 643 279 364 253 35 0 0 0 272 26 57

  Paschim Paturia 1 347 152 195 136 5 10 1 0 180 6 9

*Pechulia 1 1664 771 893 704 84 4 0 2 715 61 94

  Purba Pechulia 1 712 319 393 285 0 0 0 0 347 34 46

  Paschim Pechulia 1 952 452 500 419 84 4 0 2 368 27 48

*Raghabpur 1 631 292 339 272 21 1 0 1 280 18 38

*Shimulia 1 268 128 140 123 8 0 1 1 129 4 2

*Thiat 1 306 142 164 129 4 0 0 1 146 12 14

*Uttar Joypur 1 833 379 454 343 14 2 3 2 385 32 52

  Jamalpur Union Total        6524 2867 3657 2601 121 3 4 54 3193 209 339

*Berail 1 246 101 145 98 4 0 0 2 138 1 3

*Bhiti 1 454 206 248 173 12 2 0 7 201 24 35

*Chanda 1 101 41 60 39 0 0 0 0 57 2 3

*Dadra Jantigram 1 2426 1095 1331 969 30 0 2 39 1201 87 98

  Chak Dadra 1 263 108 155 102 0 0 0 2 149 4 6

  Khetu Crarbaria 1 240 125 115 91 4 0 0 0 104 34 7

  Jandi Sardar Para 1 474 212 262 166 7 0 1 30 225 16 29

  Madhya Dadra Jandigram 1 564 280 284 262 9 0 1 2 240 16 34

  Suktahar 1 236 89 147 80 2 0 0 2 135 7 10

  Dhulatar 1 547 237 310 230 7 0 0 1 291 6 12

  Dakshin Dadra 1 102 44 58 38 1 0 0 2 57 4 0

*Jamalpur 1 1468 649 819 598 39 1 1 5 687 45 92

  Uttar Jamalpur 1 1061 480 581 441 31 1 0 1 496 37 54

  Dakshin Jamalpur 1 407 169 238 157 8 0 1 4 191 8 38

*Madhab Para 1 327 126 201 121 19 0 0 0 155 5 27

*Narayan Para 1 414 165 249 154 1 0 1 1 218 10 29

*Sahapur 1 764 326 438 294 14 0 0 0 377 32 47

  Purba Sahapur 1 377 163 214 139 11 0 0 0 173 24 30

  Paschim Sahapur 1 387 163 224 155 3 0 0 0 204 8 17

*Uri 1 324 158 166 155 2 0 0 0 159 3 5

  Mohammadabad Union Total        5132 2274 2858 2005 403 11 5 22 2103 236 347

*Ausgara 1 561 265 296 218 7 0 1 2 256 45 32

*Balarampur 1 78 31 47 28 0 1 0 0 44 2 3

*Belamla 1 507 258 249 236 43 1 0 2 173 19 33

*Chak Mohan 1 479 206 273 180 104 0 0 1 121 25 48

*Jumni Para 1 45 21 24 20 1 0 0 0 23 1 0
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*Kalu Para 1 68 27 41 24 0 0 0 0 31 3 10

*Keshabpur 1 236 93 143 82 11 1 0 0 122 10 10

*Khayerdara 1 96 42 54 38 1 0 0 1 43 3 10

*Kuzisahar 1 185 90 95 87 23 0 0 3 71 0 1

*Maharul 1 222 101 121 92 12 0 0 2 94 7 15

*Mandal Para 1 115 56 59 45 3 0 0 1 50 10 6

*Mangni Para 1 86 36 50 33 6 0 0 0 36 3 8

*Parulia 1 1030 446 584 399 35 3 4 1 473 43 72

*Tajpur 1 169 75 94 66 3 0 0 1 76 8 15

*Teghar Bisa 1 1255 527 728 457 154 5 0 8 490 57 84

  Puranapail Union Total        6627 2969 3658 2631 216 12 2 17 3018 309 422

*Bankhur 1 416 181 235 159 23 0 0 1 180 21 32

*Bara Tajpur 1 1041 456 585 409 58 3 0 6 460 38 67

*Chhota Helkunda 1 268 122 146 105 1 3 0 0 134 14 11

*Dastapur 1 240 142 98 138 2 0 0 0 92 4 4

*Gadan Sahar 1 303 125 178 117 27 0 0 0 145 8 6

*Gangadaspur 1 221 102 119 90 0 4 1 0 98 8 20

*Gangrail 1 139 54 85 43 17 0 0 0 53 11 15

*Gobindapur 1 85 44 41 42 0 0 0 0 40 2 1

*Gopinathpur 1 182 74 108 63 3 0 0 2 86 9 19

*Halat 1 244 103 141 97 5 0 1 0 115 6 20

*Hatigara 1 271 115 156 101 3 0 0 1 136 13 17

*Helkunda 1 1021 464 557 397 17 1 0 4 470 62 70

*Jalatul 1 380 165 215 139 16 1 0 0 177 25 22

*Parbatta 1 252 107 145 96 1 0 0 0 123 11 21

*Puranapail 1 883 415 468 366 39 0 0 1 382 48 47

*Shalgaon 1 190 86 104 81 0 0 0 0 101 5 3

*Shyampur 1 95 35 60 29 2 0 0 0 36 6 22

*Tulat 1 396 179 217 159 2 0 0 2 190 18 25

Kalai Upazila Total        44034 18670 25364 16083 657 99 56 628 21693 1860 2958

  Kalai Upazila 1 39735 16907 22828 14535 522 95 48 617 19630 1660 2628

  Kalai Upazila 2 4299 1763 2536 1548 135 4 8 11 2063 200 330

Kalai  Paurashava 2 4299 1763 2536 1548 135 4 8 11 2063 200 330

  Ward No-01 Total        482 186 296 168 3 0 0 0 267 18 26

*Chandanvita 2 31 12 19 12 0 0 0 0 18 0 1

*Kalai Hospital 2 14 5 9 5 0 0 0 0 8 0 1

*Kalai Kazi Para 2 185 70 115 63 1 0 0 0 110 7 4

*Kalai Natun Bazar 2 39 13 26 8 2 0 0 0 18 5 6

*Thupsara (Part) 2 213 86 127 80 0 0 0 0 113 6 14

  Ward No-02 Total        451 196 255 162 24 0 0 1 203 33 28

*Both Side Of Roads Panchsira 2 116 50 66 40 4 0 0 0 53 10 9
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*Kalai Fakir Para (Thak Para) 2 8 3 5 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 2

*Kalai Purba Para(Mollah Para) 2 218 95 123 80 4 0 0 0 111 15 8

*Kalai Akanda Para 2 93 42 51 36 12 0 0 0 31 6 8

*Kalai Upazila Chattar 2 16 6 10 4 3 0 0 1 6 1 1

  Ward No-03 Total        773 338 435 288 6 1 4 6 347 43 78

*Sitahar Adarsha Gram 2 166 70 96 59 1 0 0 0 68 11 27

*Duranja 2 273 126 147 110 0 1 2 0 117 15 28

*Hatiur Naya Para 2 208 87 121 79 2 0 2 6 113 2 4

*Kalai College Para 2 126 55 71 40 3 0 0 0 49 15 19

  Ward No-04 Total        577 236 341 205 70 1 1 2 236 28 34

*Aora (Part) 2 577 236 341 205 70 1 1 2 236 28 34

  Ward No-05 Total        482 199 283 175 2 1 0 2 235 21 46

*Aora (Part) 2 482 199 283 175 2 1 0 2 235 21 46

  Ward No-06 Total        286 100 186 91 1 0 0 0 177 9 8

*Kalimohar Para 2 95 37 58 34 0 0 0 0 57 3 1

*Purba Sarail 2 191 63 128 57 1 0 0 0 120 6 7

  Ward No-07 Total        410 165 245 154 24 1 0 0 194 10 27

*Dahara (Part) 2 95 38 57 35 10 1 0 0 41 2 6

*Mulgram Fakir Para 2 29 17 12 15 5 0 0 0 6 2 1

*Mulgram Mondol Para 2 33 10 23 10 1 0 0 0 15 0 7

*Mulgram Mooddha Para 2 217 89 128 85 8 0 0 0 112 4 8

*Mulgram Purba Para 2 36 11 25 9 0 0 0 0 20 2 5

  Ward No-08 Total        495 202 293 175 1 0 3 0 230 27 59

*Dahara (Part) 2 23 9 14 9 0 0 1 0 9 0 4

*Mulgram Dakhin Para 2 158 76 82 66 1 0 1 0 65 10 15

*Dhapkalai 2 128 50 78 45 0 0 0 0 71 5 7

*Kathail 2 120 44 76 38 0 0 0 0 59 6 17

*Mulgram Hindu Para 2 66 23 43 17 0 0 1 0 26 6 16

  Ward No-09 Total        343 141 202 130 4 0 0 0 174 11 24

*Kalai Afzal Talukder Para 2 54 21 33 20 4 0 0 0 20 1 9

*Kalai Dokandar Para 2 84 29 55 28 0 0 0 0 52 1 3

*Kalai Jumma Para 2 23 7 16 5 0 0 0 0 16 2 0

*Kalai Karmakar Para 2 45 25 20 21 0 0 0 0 18 4 2

*Kalai Munshi Para 2 63 28 35 25 0 0 0 0 33 3 2

*Kalai Talukder Para 2 74 31 43 31 0 0 0 0 35 0 8

  Ahmmedabad Union Total        4566 1907 2659 1637 79 2 7 79 2253 189 320

*Balait 1 452 182 270 159 2 0 2 2 240 21 26

  Balait 1 288 124 164 109 1 0 1 1 138 14 24

  Paratgara 1 44 18 26 17 0 0 0 0 26 1 0

  Surail 1 120 40 80 33 1 0 1 1 76 6 2

*Bamnihara 1 45 18 27 14 1 1 0 0 22 3 4
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Table C-10: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school by activity status, sex, residence and 
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           Community
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*Ekdala 1 122 45 77 40 2 0 1 0 65 5 9

*Banihara 1 152 65 87 24 0 0 0 0 65 41 22

*Bhabki 1 401 175 226 167 19 0 2 1 192 7 13

  Uttar Bhabki 1 285 123 162 120 2 0 1 0 153 3 6

  Dakshin Bhabki 1 116 52 64 47 17 0 1 1 39 4 7

*Borai 1 538 211 327 198 6 0 0 0 254 13 67

  Borai 1 316 117 199 109 4 0 0 0 159 8 36

  Raghabpur 1 222 94 128 89 2 0 0 0 95 5 31

*Harunja 1 912 349 563 321 17 0 2 1 469 27 75

*Hatior 1 783 358 425 316 9 0 0 1 383 41 33

  Hatior 1 526 234 292 223 6 0 0 1 271 10 15

  Dargapara 1 257 124 133 93 3 0 0 0 112 31 18

*Jhamutpur 1 519 232 287 143 1 0 0 73 275 16 11

*Kathail Gopinathpur 1 179 93 86 84 1 0 0 1 75 8 10

*Kharija Pakuria 1 85 23 62 19 0 1 0 0 39 3 23

  Uttar Pakuria 1 45 14 31 13 0 0 0 0 17 1 14

  Dakshin Pakuria 1 40 9 31 6 0 1 0 0 22 2 9

*Murail 1 224 96 128 96 21 0 0 0 91 0 16

*Rupnarayanpur 1 65 31 34 29 0 0 0 0 31 2 3

*Thupsara 1 89 29 60 27 0 0 0 0 52 2 8

  Naya Para (Koshilpur) 1 34 12 22 12 0 0 0 0 19 0 3

  Haji Para 1 55 17 38 15 0 0 0 0 33 2 5

  Matrai Union Total        9251 4076 5175 3283 95 33 7 316 4494 444 579

*Abdalsing 1 149 61 88 44 0 0 0 0 69 17 19

*Anihar 1 88 33 55 32 0 0 0 0 44 1 11

*Arazi Garail 1 78 36 42 26 0 0 0 6 35 4 7

*Bali Shibsamudra 1 358 164 194 145 7 0 0 4 175 15 12

*Baligram 1 630 246 384 218 41 0 0 2 302 26 41

  Baligram 1 430 169 261 145 39 0 0 2 201 22 21

  Chak Shalukgari 1 200 77 123 73 2 0 0 0 101 4 20

*Bandighi 1 241 97 144 86 3 0 0 0 121 11 20

*Bezkhanda 1 245 120 125 106 0 1 1 0 109 13 15

*Bherendi 1 208 80 128 72 0 0 0 0 112 8 16

*Biala 1 1003 465 538 378 8 0 0 34 479 53 51

  Biala 1 873 404 469 355 8 0 0 5 418 44 43

  Bauza Patrar 1 130 61 69 23 0 0 0 29 61 9 8

*Chhatragram 1 502 226 276 175 1 10 0 1 225 40 50

  Chhatragram 1 391 178 213 142 1 0 0 0 168 36 44

  Ragunathpur 1 111 48 63 33 0 10 0 1 57 4 6

*Daudia 1 318 142 176 110 1 1 1 20 149 11 25

  Daudia 1 196 89 107 59 0 0 1 19 97 11 9
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Table C-10: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school by activity status, sex, residence and 
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  Ashurail 1 122 53 69 51 1 1 0 1 52 0 16

*Garail 1 347 146 201 97 4 0 0 49 190 0 7

*Himail 1 229 96 133 84 0 0 0 0 116 12 17

*Inkshur 1 404 149 255 128 4 0 0 1 219 20 32

  Ulipur 1 255 93 162 79 1 0 0 1 144 13 17

  Paikoshor 1 149 56 93 49 3 0 0 0 75 7 15

*Katahar 1 381 189 192 169 5 0 0 3 180 17 7

*Kusumsara 1 465 199 266 176 7 0 0 2 228 21 31

*Matrai 1 997 426 571 219 5 0 0 160 504 47 62

*Parbatipur 1 294 151 143 102 0 0 0 0 110 49 33

*Salgun 1 852 381 471 358 1 1 0 0 431 22 39

*Samsira 1 455 202 253 155 3 0 0 33 221 14 29

  Samsira 1 237 104 133 66 2 0 0 31 114 7 17

  Balakhur 1 218 98 120 89 1 0 0 2 107 7 12

*Satar 1 102 28 74 19 0 1 0 1 67 7 7

*Shibsamudra 1 299 131 168 127 4 1 1 0 147 3 16

*Silimpur 1 606 308 298 257 1 18 4 0 261 33 32

  Silimpur 1 267 132 135 120 0 0 1 0 131 12 3

  Lakichapar 1 237 122 115 87 1 18 3 0 84 17 27

  Bhagina Pathar 1 102 54 48 50 0 0 0 0 46 4 2

  Punat Union Total        9046 3745 5301 3345 114 20 7 45 4492 335 688

*Burail 1 732 307 425 263 17 0 1 1 316 43 91

  Burail 1 204 72 132 64 9 0 0 0 93 8 30

  Chakalmua 1 528 235 293 199 8 0 1 1 223 35 61

*Garbalani Nandail 1 981 425 556 387 19 0 0 2 475 36 62

  Nandail 1 720 315 405 290 16 0 0 0 346 25 43

  Chak Murail 1 23 10 13 9 0 0 0 0 8 1 5

  Dighi Para 1 238 100 138 88 3 0 0 2 121 10 14

*Gobindapur 1 153 59 94 56 0 0 0 0 75 3 19

*Gohara 1 145 63 82 60 3 0 0 0 63 3 16

  Gohara 1 66 27 39 24 0 0 0 0 29 3 10

  Utrail 1 79 36 43 36 3 0 0 0 34 0 6

*Gopinathpur 1 77 28 49 28 2 0 0 0 43 0 4

*Jagadumbar 1 392 170 222 161 1 0 0 0 199 9 22

*Madai 1 265 88 177 78 0 0 0 1 140 9 37

*Moail 1 267 115 152 103 1 0 2 0 123 12 26

*Panchgram 1 1012 426 586 373 10 1 1 7 489 45 86

  Panchgaon 1 809 338 471 296 4 1 1 5 401 36 65

  Tisra Para 1 203 88 115 77 6 0 0 2 88 9 21

*Punat 1 2471 985 1486 867 23 10 1 28 1286 80 176

  Punat 1 1376 561 815 484 14 10 1 27 685 40 115
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  Panchpaika 1 267 112 155 101 4 0 0 1 133 10 18

  Paschim Nayapara 1 53 23 30 23 1 0 0 0 26 0 3

  Purba Nayapara 1 66 22 44 17 0 0 0 0 41 5 3

  Bafalgari 1 296 109 187 97 2 0 0 0 166 12 19

  Kharpa 1 64 21 43 19 0 0 0 0 43 2 0

  Dingrapara 1 349 137 212 126 2 0 0 0 192 11 18

*Purba Deogaon 1 404 163 241 142 9 1 0 1 191 19 41

*Purba Durgapur 1 211 87 124 77 5 2 1 0 107 8 11

*Radhanagar 1 157 50 107 40 1 0 0 0 90 10 16

*Sikta 1 1092 473 619 441 19 5 0 5 575 22 25

  Sikta 1 807 365 442 338 18 5 0 4 409 18 15

  Dap Sitka 1 285 108 177 103 1 0 0 1 166 4 10

*Talkhur 1 687 306 381 269 4 1 1 0 320 36 56

  Talkhur 1 163 67 96 63 1 1 0 0 81 3 14

  Bugoil 1 524 239 285 206 3 0 1 0 239 33 42

  Udaypur Union Total        8802 3802 5000 3257 115 27 19 163 4363 355 503

*Arbab 1 89 39 50 34 0 0 0 0 41 5 9

*Bagail 1 154 69 85 65 0 0 0 0 82 4 3

*Bahuti 1 418 185 233 172 13 1 1 4 190 8 29

  Bahuti 1 192 81 111 77 9 0 0 1 82 3 20

  Durgapur 1 226 104 122 95 4 1 1 3 108 5 9

*Basura 1 226 91 135 88 2 0 0 0 115 3 18

*Bhatahar 1 164 76 88 73 3 0 0 1 85 2 0

*Binail 1 422 173 249 158 0 1 0 0 239 14 10

*Chak Barai 1 101 40 61 39 3 0 0 0 55 1 3

*Chak Basura 1 20 9 11 6 0 0 0 0 10 3 1

*Chenchuria 1 95 35 60 29 0 0 0 1 56 5 4

*Dhunat 1 387 168 219 160 2 0 1 0 197 8 19

*Dudhail 1 846 380 466 327 23 1 1 7 375 45 67

  Dudhail 1 283 128 155 114 6 0 0 4 123 10 26

  Naya Para 1 193 77 116 66 3 0 1 1 87 10 25

  Akala Para 1 370 175 195 147 14 1 0 2 165 25 16

*Ganeshpur 1 67 27 40 27 0 0 0 0 40 0 0

*Gangadaspur 1 840 371 469 324 2 3 1 8 398 36 68

  Alyagari 1 105 45 60 44 0 0 0 0 57 1 3

  Bashia Para 1 405 186 219 155 0 1 1 4 185 26 33

  Gangadaspur 1 290 123 167 109 1 2 0 3 135 9 31

  Amla Pukur 1 40 17 23 16 1 0 0 1 21 0 1

*Jagannathpur 1 80 28 52 28 0 0 0 0 51 0 1

*Jamura 1 334 139 195 133 0 2 0 0 187 4 8

*Karanka 1 233 93 140 79 0 0 0 0 120 14 20
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*Kashipur 1 470 225 245 200 5 9 12 0 197 16 31

  Kashipur 1 159 80 79 75 2 0 1 0 68 5 8

  Joypur 1 149 64 85 50 3 9 11 0 54 5 17

  Simril 1 162 81 81 75 0 0 0 0 75 6 6

*Mandai 1 176 81 95 62 3 5 2 5 77 9 13

*Mastar 1 323 130 193 114 2 0 0 2 184 14 7

*Nimer Para 1 78 39 39 34 0 1 0 0 38 4 1

*Nunaj 1 18 9 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 9

*Paik Para 1 241 102 139 97 3 0 0 1 130 4 6

*Pur 1 478 193 285 169 8 1 0 1 258 22 19

  Pur 1 210 84 126 75 3 0 0 0 111 9 12

  Sakpur 1 175 72 103 63 1 1 0 0 99 8 3

  Maltia 1 34 12 22 9 0 0 0 0 21 3 1

  Jaminpur 1 59 25 34 22 4 0 0 1 27 2 3

*Purba Krishnapur 1 554 253 301 88 12 2 0 118 237 45 52

*Saranja 1 239 103 136 97 0 0 0 0 130 6 6

*Sreepur 1 111 50 61 47 2 0 1 0 45 3 13

*Takahut 1 329 131 198 109 2 0 0 3 190 19 6

  Takahut 1 225 90 135 74 2 0 0 3 129 13 4

  Chak Takahut 1 104 41 63 35 0 0 0 0 61 6 2

*Talara Baguni 1 462 189 273 164 9 0 0 4 216 21 48

*Udaypur 1 245 104 141 90 2 0 0 3 126 11 13

  Udaypur 1 135 58 77 51 0 0 0 2 77 5 0

  Thal 1 110 46 64 39 2 0 0 1 49 6 13

*Uttar Telihar 1 602 270 332 242 19 1 0 5 294 22 19

  Uttar Telihar 1 398 169 229 150 0 1 0 5 214 13 15

  Bhusha 1 204 101 103 92 19 0 0 0 80 9 4

  Zindarpur Union Total        8070 3377 4693 3013 119 13 8 14 4028 337 538

*Atahar 1 580 258 322 230 17 1 0 0 260 27 45

*Badauchcha 1 541 230 311 207 6 2 1 0 283 21 21

*Bakhara 1 682 276 406 248 10 1 1 2 338 25 57

  Bakhara 1 535 215 320 194 10 1 1 1 261 19 48

  Balgaria 1 147 61 86 54 0 0 0 1 77 6 9

*Bamangaon 1 353 154 199 127 1 0 0 0 168 27 30

*Begungaon 1 538 226 312 210 5 0 0 0 289 16 18

*Dakshin Maheshpur 1 98 31 67 28 0 0 0 1 42 2 25

*Elta 1 432 155 277 148 4 1 0 0 263 6 10

  Elta 1 251 92 159 87 2 1 0 0 149 4 8

  Imampur 1 181 63 118 61 2 0 0 0 114 2 2

*Ghaturia 1 659 279 380 248 9 1 0 0 348 30 23

  Ghaturia 1 543 227 316 203 9 1 0 0 286 23 21
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  Nanahar 1 116 52 64 45 0 0 0 0 62 7 2

*Hajipur 1 421 181 240 157 2 1 0 0 196 23 42

  Hajipur 1 313 134 179 116 2 1 0 0 146 17 31

  Bistapur 1 108 47 61 41 0 0 0 0 50 6 11

*Jindarpur 1 459 229 230 204 2 1 1 0 198 24 29

*Kadirpur 1 1197 488 709 430 29 5 4 4 584 49 92

  Kadirpur 1 496 206 290 178 6 0 0 2 238 26 46

  Dap Kadirpur 1 126 55 71 55 0 0 0 0 70 0 1

  Molamgari 1 575 227 348 197 23 5 4 2 276 23 45

*Karimpur 1 259 104 155 81 5 0 0 3 134 20 16

*Kujail 1 542 230 312 216 7 0 1 0 277 14 27

  Purba Kujail 1 219 91 128 89 0 0 0 0 122 2 6

  Paschim Kujail 1 323 139 184 127 7 0 1 0 155 12 21

*Madarpur 1 517 233 284 190 10 0 0 4 230 39 44

*Mahiram 1 85 36 49 36 9 0 0 0 37 0 3

*Purba Itail 1 707 267 440 253 3 0 0 0 381 14 56

  Purba Itail 1 649 247 402 234 3 0 0 0 351 13 48

  Damtra 1 58 20 38 19 0 0 0 0 30 1 8

Khetlal Upazila Total        33867 14923 18944 13100 400 49 26 124 16446 1650 2072

  Khetlal Upazila 1 30367 13352 17015 11730 346 49 24 108 14803 1465 1842

  Khetlal Upazila 3 3500 1571 1929 1370 54 0 2 16 1643 185 230

  Alampur Union Total        7180 3069 4111 2652 71 6 8 23 3556 388 476

*Aklas 1 87 37 50 31 1 0 0 0 46 6 3

  Aklas 1 57 23 34 21 1 0 0 0 31 2 2

  Shyampur 1 30 14 16 10 0 0 0 0 15 4 1

*Alampur 1 1006 452 554 389 14 0 0 2 479 61 61

  Alampur 1 822 365 457 306 6 0 0 2 397 57 54

  Nalpukur 1 184 87 97 83 8 0 0 0 82 4 7

*Banaich 1 492 211 281 198 1 0 0 0 254 13 26

  Banaich 1 183 77 106 72 0 0 0 0 93 5 13

  Alipur 1 154 62 92 58 0 0 0 0 84 4 8

  Tahamra 1 99 45 54 43 0 0 0 0 50 2 4

  Hapania 1 56 27 29 25 1 0 0 0 27 2 1

*Bania Chapar 1 293 108 185 80 2 2 0 1 134 25 49

  Bania Chapar 1 127 42 85 26 2 0 0 0 58 16 25

  Amunia Para 1 166 66 100 54 0 2 0 1 76 9 24

*Dakshin Basta 1 150 68 82 61 1 0 0 0 66 7 15

*Damgar 1 62 24 38 22 3 0 0 0 27 2 8

*Daulatpur 1 726 279 447 266 5 0 0 1 410 12 32

  Daulatpur 1 637 246 391 235 5 0 0 1 359 10 27

  Kanaipukur 1 89 33 56 31 0 0 0 0 51 2 5
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*Deotahar 1 19 8 11 4 0 0 0 0 11 4 0

*Dhamsunda 1 181 83 98 80 4 0 0 0 82 3 12

*Gopalpur 1 206 97 109 87 0 1 0 0 99 9 10

*Gurura 1 177 88 89 79 13 1 0 2 64 6 12

*Hantanabaz 1 141 69 72 54 0 0 0 0 58 15 14

*Kapastikri 1 69 28 41 24 0 0 0 0 39 4 2

*Khariza Deotahar 1 76 27 49 24 0 0 0 0 41 3 8

*Nasirpur 1 619 302 317 225 6 2 0 9 277 66 34

  Nasirpur 1 359 173 186 113 6 2 0 3 151 55 29

  Mirzapur 1 260 129 131 112 0 0 0 6 126 11 5

*Nazirpur 1 116 42 74 35 1 0 0 1 70 6 3

*Pachul 1 639 242 397 205 4 0 1 2 355 35 37

  Pachul 1 470 182 288 151 2 0 1 2 253 29 32

  Khottar Para 1 114 46 68 46 2 0 0 0 65 0 1

  Phopra Para 1 55 14 41 8 0 0 0 0 37 6 4

*Paulanja 1 391 166 225 138 4 0 3 0 175 28 43

*Raghunathpur 1 131 51 80 48 0 0 0 0 77 3 3

*Sahala Para 1 170 73 97 65 1 0 1 1 75 7 20

*Shibpur 1 713 291 422 268 3 0 0 3 401 20 18

*Suhali 1 333 144 189 125 6 0 3 0 154 19 26

*Sujapur 1 294 136 158 114 2 0 0 0 126 22 30

*Sultanpur 1 89 43 46 30 0 0 0 1 36 12 10

  Baratara Union Total        8259 3572 4687 3189 89 13 3 16 4129 354 466

*Burail 1 396 169 227 165 2 0 0 1 212 3 13

*Chhotatara 1 419 181 238 166 2 1 0 0 205 14 31

*Dhatalipur 1 141 45 96 39 3 1 0 0 83 5 10

*Hop 1 500 229 271 224 1 1 0 0 255 4 15

*Jamuhali 1 287 125 162 115 2 0 0 0 148 10 12

*Kanchakul 1 232 109 123 102 3 2 1 0 114 5 5

  Kanchakul 1 203 99 104 93 3 2 1 0 96 4 4

  Kharikata Part-2 1 29 10 19 9 0 0 0 0 18 1 1

*Kesurta 1 203 87 116 81 4 1 0 1 92 4 20

  Uttar Kesurata 1 68 30 38 26 2 1 0 1 27 2 9

  Dakshin Kesurta 1 135 57 78 55 2 0 0 0 65 2 11

*Kharita 1 205 89 116 87 0 0 0 0 108 2 8

*Krishnanagar 1 1656 729 927 602 7 2 0 1 825 124 95

  Tarakul 1 302 132 170 119 2 0 0 1 144 12 24

  Fakir Para 1 324 145 179 135 1 0 0 0 168 10 10

  Shalban 1 391 192 199 132 3 0 0 0 173 60 23

  Madhyapara 1 150 69 81 39 1 1 0 0 71 29 9

  Maziathal 1 316 124 192 111 0 0 0 0 166 13 26
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  Nazir Para 1 173 67 106 66 0 1 0 0 103 0 3

*Naitika 1 245 111 134 101 1 0 0 0 130 10 3

  Naitika 1 185 82 103 75 1 0 0 0 101 7 1

  Butpara 1 60 29 31 26 0 0 0 0 29 3 2

*Nischinta 1 149 58 91 47 1 0 0 1 80 10 10

*Pathan Para 1 204 89 115 79 0 0 0 1 102 9 13

  Pathan Para 1 116 52 64 44 0 0 0 1 52 7 12

  Karikata (Part-1) 1 88 37 51 35 0 0 0 0 50 2 1

*Roair 1 755 345 410 317 10 1 0 4 369 23 31

  Roair 1 346 159 187 146 8 0 0 2 166 11 13

  Amani Para 1 246 113 133 105 1 1 0 2 117 5 15

  Ghorshil 1 163 73 90 66 1 0 0 0 86 7 3

*Shishi 1 102 42 60 33 2 2 0 0 51 7 7

*Tarapani 1 767 331 436 285 3 0 2 3 390 43 41

  Baratara 1 585 246 339 210 2 0 2 3 299 33 36

  Bagha Para 1 182 85 97 75 1 0 0 0 91 10 5

*Telabadal 1 1026 436 590 364 47 2 0 2 424 68 119

*Uttar Hatsahar 1 374 148 226 144 0 0 0 1 216 3 10

  Uttar Hatsahar 1 222 84 138 80 0 0 0 1 131 3 7

  Naopara 1 61 23 38 23 0 0 0 0 35 0 3

  Haji Para (Part-2) 1 91 41 50 41 0 0 0 0 50 0 0

*Uttar Maheshpur 1 464 204 260 194 0 0 0 1 245 9 15

  Uttar Maheshpur 1 238 107 131 102 0 0 0 0 127 5 4

  Shalukdubi 1 226 97 129 92 0 0 0 1 118 4 11

*Uttar Tausara 1 134 45 89 44 1 0 0 0 80 1 8

  Barail Union Total        5766 2440 3326 2152 72 14 6 19 2906 255 342

*Alunja 1 51 25 26 21 2 0 0 0 21 4 3

*Bakhera Kamalgari 1 199 92 107 87 2 0 0 1 99 4 6

*Barail 1 134 44 90 43 1 0 0 0 86 1 3

*Bhasila 1 422 174 248 158 3 0 1 3 216 13 28

*Binay 1 887 371 516 325 13 1 1 8 456 37 46

  Binay 1 407 168 239 157 6 0 1 0 221 11 11

  Binay Panchkhupi 1 209 80 129 67 0 0 0 2 111 11 18

  Haripur 1 77 34 43 33 3 0 0 0 37 1 3

  Pratappara 1 194 89 105 68 4 1 0 6 87 14 14

*Dakshin Hatsahar 1 377 154 223 132 1 0 0 0 211 22 11

*Dakshin Telihar 1 221 101 120 90 1 3 0 0 96 8 23

*Deolia 1 141 56 85 51 1 0 0 0 68 5 16

*Golahar 1 192 72 120 65 0 0 1 1 114 6 5

*Gotahar 1 392 169 223 146 0 0 0 1 195 22 28

*Kalinga 1 148 67 81 62 0 0 0 0 76 5 5
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*Kasba 1 648 272 376 238 16 5 1 0 327 29 32

  Hinda Kasba 1 324 130 194 120 2 0 0 0 179 10 13

  Hinda Bazar Barahi 1 127 66 61 60 2 0 0 0 59 6 0

  Gangair 1 85 29 56 17 0 0 0 0 48 12 8

  Rajbinay 1 112 47 65 41 12 5 1 0 41 1 11

*Kusumsahar 1 223 99 124 82 0 0 1 0 111 17 12

*Maiam Sherkul 1 126 59 67 57 0 0 0 0 65 2 2

*Matihas 1 151 49 102 46 0 0 0 1 94 2 8

*Muraripur 1 95 41 54 35 0 0 0 0 46 6 8

*Paschim Itail 1 105 45 60 37 3 0 0 0 42 8 15

  Paschim Itail 1 75 31 44 26 2 0 0 0 33 5 9

  Hinda Panchkhupy 1 30 14 16 11 1 0 0 0 9 3 6

*Sakharanja 1 491 207 284 174 17 3 1 1 229 29 37

*Sankarbagh 1 189 84 105 75 0 0 0 0 98 9 7

*Shashigram 1 242 102 140 97 5 0 0 3 122 2 13

  Shashigram 1 138 56 82 55 0 0 0 0 74 1 8

  Belgari 1 104 46 58 42 5 0 0 3 48 1 5

*Uttar Basta 1 332 157 175 131 7 2 0 0 134 24 34

Khetlal Union Total        6046 2728 3318 2394 96 4 4 23 2832 307 386

  Khetlal Union 1 2546 1157 1389 1024 42 4 2 7 1189 122 156

  Khetlal Union 3 3500 1571 1929 1370 54 0 2 16 1643 185 230

*Ati 1 727 354 373 328 5 2 0 0 344 24 24

  Ati 1 460 234 226 213 2 2 0 0 211 19 13

  Ghuguil 1 127 53 74 50 2 0 0 0 64 3 8

  Dighi Para 1 140 67 73 65 1 0 0 0 69 2 3

*Binsara 1 177 78 99 70 2 1 1 2 89 5 7

*Dasara 1 960 434 526 380 27 1 1 3 422 50 76

  Shial Para 1 71 34 37 34 8 0 0 0 29 0 0

  Uttarpara 1 13 3 10 2 0 0 0 0 9 1 1

  Maligari 1 110 42 68 40 0 0 0 0 65 2 3

  Mosandal 1 172 84 88 76 14 1 0 0 63 7 11

  Monjhar 1 110 57 53 47 1 0 0 0 40 10 12

  Dwapukur 1 198 98 100 85 3 0 1 0 85 13 11

  Kazi Para 1 16 7 9 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 5

  Fakir Para 1 145 63 82 50 1 0 0 3 71 10 10

  Khan Para 1 10 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 3

  Talsana (Part-2) 1 115 45 70 43 0 0 0 0 50 2 20

*Ikargara 1 500 217 283 181 7 0 0 1 240 35 36

*Khetlal (Part-2) 3 3500 1571 1929 1370 54 0 2 16 1643 185 230

  Sadar 3 182 76 106 64 13 0 0 1 82 11 11

  Rashal Para 3 129 59 70 50 0 0 0 0 60 9 10
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  Khalisagari 3 242 112 130 92 0 0 0 0 109 20 21

  Mandail 3 365 178 187 156 5 0 0 7 160 15 22

  Khungia 3 252 122 130 105 2 0 0 0 120 17 8

  Harakula 3 114 51 63 46 8 0 1 0 49 5 5

  Gadhuka 3 55 20 35 17 0 0 0 1 31 2 4

  Itakhola 3 143 53 90 50 4 0 0 2 73 1 13

  Fakir Para 3 104 53 51 44 1 0 0 2 46 7 4

  Sardar Para 3 152 74 78 62 0 0 0 0 73 12 5

  Jalia Para 3 324 144 180 137 2 0 0 0 156 7 22

  Rampura 3 319 150 169 128 7 0 0 2 144 20 18

  Koralgari 3 166 77 89 73 0 0 0 0 83 4 6

  Kanpara 3 57 24 33 22 0 0 0 0 30 2 3

  Bakasi Para 3 67 30 37 23 1 0 1 0 25 7 10

  Surjaban 3 306 132 174 121 9 0 0 0 144 11 21

  Mali Para 3 140 55 85 50 0 0 0 1 76 4 9

  Paik Para 3 140 66 74 57 0 0 0 0 68 9 6

  Dankurail 3 162 72 90 54 1 0 0 0 74 18 15

  Sagarampur 3 49 12 37 11 1 0 0 0 23 1 13

  Kazi Para 3 32 11 21 8 0 0 0 0 17 3 4

*Mukul 1 119 52 67 47 1 0 0 1 57 4 9

*Paschim Sarail 1 63 22 41 18 0 0 0 0 37 4 4

  Mamudpur Union Total        6616 3114 3502 2713 72 12 5 43 3023 346 402

*Aimapur 1 330 161 169 132 10 0 4 8 142 21 13

  Aimapur 1 281 136 145 111 10 0 4 8 120 17 11

  Konia Para 1 49 25 24 21 0 0 0 0 22 4 2

*Amira 1 294 153 141 130 3 0 0 0 120 23 18

*Baruil 1 510 231 279 206 4 0 1 3 250 22 24

*Belta Bandighi 1 279 115 164 105 2 0 0 0 137 10 25

  Bandighi 1 139 57 82 55 2 0 0 0 68 2 12

  Belta 1 75 30 45 25 0 0 0 0 37 5 8

  Amjhuki 1 65 28 37 25 0 0 0 0 32 3 5

*Dakshin Tausara 1 153 62 91 54 0 0 0 0 84 8 7

*Ziapur 1 553 266 287 208 4 2 0 0 228 56 55

*Mahabatpur 1 1379 676 703 586 5 5 0 8 610 77 88

  Mahabatpur 1 1296 633 663 547 5 5 0 8 577 73 81

  Dighir Para 1 83 43 40 39 0 0 0 0 33 4 7

*Mamudpur 1 886 417 469 385 2 1 0 10 434 21 33

*Mirzapur 1 513 240 273 219 9 0 0 3 230 18 34

*Paschim Deogaon 1 489 243 246 196 2 1 0 5 207 41 37

*Paschim Durgapur 1 151 72 79 69 4 0 0 1 63 2 12

  Paschim Durgapur 1 30 17 13 16 3 0 0 0 10 1 0
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Table C-10: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school by activity status, sex, residence and 

community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years 

and Above and Not 

Attending School

Activity Status

Employed
Looking for 

Job
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  Jaisinga 1 54 25 29 24 0 0 0 1 22 0 7

  Khandar 1 67 30 37 29 1 0 0 0 31 1 5

*Paschim Krishnapur 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

*Rasulpur 1 747 341 406 310 13 3 0 2 352 26 41

*Samantahar 1 332 137 195 113 14 0 0 3 166 21 15

Panchbibi Upazila Total        66227 29875 36352 25847 1884 174 63 576 30103 3278 4302

  Panchbibi Upazila 1 61734 27940 33794 24232 1434 146 58 571 28465 2991 3837

  Panchbibi Upazila 2 4493 1935 2558 1615 450 28 5 5 1638 287 465

Panchbibi  Paurashava 2 4493 1935 2558 1615 450 28 5 5 1638 287 465

  Ward No-01 Total        362 148 214 114 56 1 0 0 117 33 41

*Balighata (Part-1) Purba 2 191 78 113 50 30 1 0 0 53 27 30

*Hariharpur 2 171 70 101 64 26 0 0 0 64 6 11

  Ward No-02 Total        647 244 403 173 45 1 0 3 241 67 117

*Balighata (Part-2)Dakshin 2 647 244 403 173 45 1 0 3 241 67 117

  Ward No-03 Total        274 116 158 91 45 2 0 0 78 23 35

*Balighata (Part-3)Madhya 2 274 116 158 91 45 2 0 0 78 23 35

  Ward No-04 Total        818 388 430 358 61 2 0 0 343 28 26

*Bara Narayanpur 2 237 116 121 111 9 1 0 0 106 4 6

*Malancha 2 431 199 232 177 21 1 0 0 191 21 20

*Sita 2 150 73 77 70 31 0 0 0 46 3 0

  Ward No-05 Total        480 241 239 193 50 10 1 0 147 38 41

*Damdama 2 480 241 239 193 50 10 1 0 147 38 41

  Ward No-06 Total        705 333 372 297 54 1 4 0 275 35 39

*Karatti (Part) Dakshin 2 277 125 152 119 30 0 1 0 111 6 10

*Nakurgchi 2 232 116 116 87 14 1 2 0 81 28 19

*Radhabari 2 196 92 104 91 10 0 1 0 83 1 10

  Ward No-07 Total        322 126 196 114 25 0 0 0 136 12 35

*Dakshin Gopalpur (Damdama) 2 322 126 196 114 25 0 0 0 136 12 35

  Ward No-08 Total        482 195 287 152 43 11 0 2 176 30 68

*Panchbibi 2 482 195 287 152 43 11 0 2 176 30 68

  Ward No-09 Total        403 144 259 123 71 0 0 0 125 21 63

*Danejpur 2 403 144 259 123 71 0 0 0 125 21 63

  Aolai Union Total        10059 4528 5531 3754 131 18 10 116 4693 640 697

*Abdul Bahapur 1 182 85 97 72 0 1 0 0 86 12 11

*Aolai 1 273 111 162 99 2 0 0 2 148 10 12

*Boira 1 59 31 28 29 1 0 0 0 27 2 0

*Baulia 1 242 119 123 86 1 1 0 2 94 30 28

  Mugar Pundipur 1 53 23 30 7 0 1 0 2 13 13 17

  Dugar Para 1 4 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

  Jantari 1 185 93 92 77 1 0 0 0 81 16 10

*Bharahut Chak 1 1444 690 754 522 9 7 2 26 659 135 84
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Table C-10: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school by activity status, sex, residence and 

community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years 

and Above and Not 

Attending School
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Employed
Looking for 

Job
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  Bharahut 1 298 152 146 123 2 0 2 1 131 28 11

  Haripur 1 186 92 94 53 1 0 0 23 77 16 16

  Kharia Para 1 77 34 43 32 0 0 0 0 43 2 0

  Naya Para 1 252 106 146 84 0 0 0 0 134 22 12

  Shirati 1 631 306 325 230 6 7 0 2 274 67 45

*Bihigaon 1 88 43 45 40 0 0 1 0 37 3 7

*Bansira 1 147 68 79 66 0 0 0 0 71 2 8

*Chatinali 1 326 139 187 113 21 0 0 0 126 26 40

*Dhaltikar 1 52 27 25 18 0 0 0 0 23 9 2

*Gorna 1 307 108 199 96 5 0 0 4 186 8 8

*Jabekpur 1 62 11 51 0 0 0 0 11 48 0 3

*Jhanjair 1 51 22 29 18 0 0 0 0 22 4 7

*Jhinail 1 143 62 81 48 1 2 3 0 62 12 15

*Kakra Pathanpur 1 168 72 96 58 0 0 0 0 69 14 27

*Kanthali 1 275 121 154 110 0 0 0 0 150 11 4

*Khidirpur 1 148 72 76 60 5 0 0 1 66 11 5

*Kulanchya 1 476 216 260 181 7 0 1 5 210 30 42

*Lakshmikula 1 127 59 68 54 6 1 0 0 58 4 4

*Magura 1 190 96 94 79 1 0 0 2 79 15 14

*Naogaon 1 351 173 178 152 8 0 0 1 153 20 17

*Paikardari 1 292 135 157 121 2 1 0 1 151 12 4

*Panial 1 446 192 254 172 1 0 0 1 210 19 43

  Panial 1 431 186 245 166 1 0 0 1 203 19 41

  Mamuda Para 1 15 6 9 6 0 0 0 0 7 0 2

*Pingalu 1 297 125 172 111 1 1 1 0 159 13 11

*Roygaon 1 1626 748 878 607 21 0 1 14 737 127 119

  Roygaon 1 247 115 132 90 2 0 0 8 111 17 19

  Chatkhur 1 449 209 240 195 12 0 0 0 213 14 15

  Makul 1 230 121 109 95 2 0 1 4 94 22 12

  Naodoba 1 278 116 162 89 0 0 0 0 125 27 37

  Fatehpur 1 153 77 76 57 5 0 0 2 54 18 17

  Dahuria 1 269 110 159 81 0 0 0 0 140 29 19

*Sahargari 1 56 26 30 25 0 0 0 0 19 1 11

*Salatti 1 754 334 420 293 9 3 1 1 348 37 62

  Salatti 1 328 151 177 121 4 3 0 1 150 26 23

  Binni Para 1 208 86 122 80 3 0 1 0 92 6 26

  Bania Pukur 1 218 97 121 92 2 0 0 0 106 5 13

*Santa Digar 1 331 140 191 136 1 0 0 1 183 3 7

  Dole Para 1 314 134 180 130 1 0 0 1 172 3 7

  Chak Siddeshwari 1 17 6 11 6 0 0 0 0 11 0 0

*Santa Gurni 1 98 26 72 2 1 0 0 21 58 3 13

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 296 Community Report: Joypurhat



Both 

Sex
Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Table C-10: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school by activity status, sex, residence and 

community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years 

and Above and Not 

Attending School

Activity Status

Employed
Looking for 
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*Shimulgari 1 56 29 27 25 0 0 0 0 26 4 1

*Sirata 1 213 91 122 80 0 0 0 0 101 11 21

*Sreekrishnapur 1 619 280 339 217 3 1 0 23 292 39 44

*Sukna Pushkarini 1 160 77 83 64 25 0 0 0 35 13 23

  Atapur Union Total        5521 2349 3172 2059 159 13 7 30 2565 247 441

*Aima Para 1 58 24 34 20 0 0 0 0 31 4 3

*Angara 1 431 188 243 161 2 5 1 2 213 20 27

  Mukundapur 1 81 35 46 32 1 0 1 0 40 3 4

  Sarakchara 1 33 8 25 5 0 0 0 1 22 2 3

  Fulbhan 1 28 9 19 7 0 0 0 0 14 2 5

  Angara 1 289 136 153 117 1 5 0 1 137 13 15

*Atapur 1 454 209 245 169 0 0 0 1 225 39 20

  Atapur 1 275 124 151 98 0 0 0 1 140 25 11

  Galakata 1 179 85 94 71 0 0 0 0 85 14 9

*Baran 1 221 99 122 92 0 0 0 0 113 7 9

*Bazitpur 1 283 118 165 107 16 0 0 0 135 11 14

*Bhalukgari 1 52 27 25 25 0 0 0 0 24 2 1

*Biranjan 1 177 77 100 71 0 0 0 0 78 6 22

*Chandpur 1 240 85 155 69 1 1 0 0 128 15 26

*Chhelobelo 1 139 51 88 50 2 0 0 0 81 1 5

*Daudpur 1 27 11 16 11 0 0 0 0 14 0 2

*Dibakarpur 1 64 24 40 2 0 2 0 13 36 7 4

*Ganai 1 157 69 88 66 1 0 0 1 73 2 14

*Hazrapur 1 281 116 165 102 16 4 2 0 106 10 41

  Fiphar Char 1 193 84 109 70 16 4 2 0 68 10 23

  Hazrapur 1 88 32 56 32 0 0 0 0 38 0 18

*Jagadishpur 1 69 22 47 19 0 0 0 0 40 3 7

*Kalandarpur 1 189 70 119 61 0 0 1 1 89 8 29

*Mahipur 1 695 290 405 265 93 0 1 2 263 23 48

  Dhayaipur 1 148 59 89 55 4 0 0 0 77 4 8

  Mahipur 1 547 231 316 210 89 0 1 2 186 19 40

*Majhina 1 342 156 186 139 18 0 0 0 132 17 36

*Nilti 1 159 72 87 62 1 0 1 3 77 7 8

  Nilti Para 1 85 30 55 28 0 0 1 0 49 2 5

  Nilti 1 74 42 32 34 1 0 0 3 28 5 3

*Pakuria 1 308 137 171 120 1 1 0 1 145 15 25

*Prannathpur 1 24 8 16 7 0 0 0 0 14 1 2

*Rampur 1 138 58 80 52 0 0 0 0 66 6 14

*Uchai 1 806 356 450 321 5 0 1 6 380 29 64

  Surjahpur 1 357 141 216 123 4 0 0 2 172 16 40

  Chak Para 1 188 89 99 85 1 0 0 1 92 3 6
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Table C-10: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school by activity status, sex, residence and 

community

 Administrative Unit
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           Community
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and Above and Not 
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  Kaimari 1 129 68 61 68 0 0 0 0 58 0 3

  Uchai 1 132 58 74 45 0 0 1 3 58 10 15

*Uchitpur 1 164 65 99 53 0 0 0 0 84 12 15

*Urani 1 43 17 26 15 3 0 0 0 18 2 5

  Aymarasulpur Union Total        8690 4048 4642 3562 288 20 9 75 3788 391 557

*Agair 1 133 59 74 53 0 0 0 1 64 5 10

*Anantapur 1 137 71 66 69 0 0 0 0 64 2 2

*Arzi Anantapur 1 855 414 441 357 14 7 2 5 370 45 55

*Bhagabanpur 1 18 7 11 7 0 0 0 0 10 0 1

*Birinchi 1 100 43 57 39 1 0 0 0 40 4 16

*Budhail 1 292 135 157 129 4 0 0 2 146 4 7

*Chit Manik 1 295 136 159 118 13 0 1 0 116 18 29

*Chhota Manik 1 196 95 101 90 2 0 0 0 89 5 10

*Dakshin Joydebpur 1 165 84 81 81 0 0 0 0 79 3 2

*Damodarpur 1 291 140 151 135 0 0 0 0 135 5 16

*Darpal 1 53 24 29 21 0 0 0 0 28 3 1

*Gopinathpur 1 92 44 48 36 0 0 0 1 36 7 12

*Jamalpur 1 125 50 75 45 1 0 0 0 60 5 14

*Koria 1 1814 873 941 748 30 6 2 5 784 114 125

  Lakshma 1 164 78 86 76 3 0 0 1 80 1 3

  Satbaria 1 261 119 142 111 17 0 0 0 112 8 13

  Kadubari 1 465 232 233 198 2 2 2 1 202 31 27

  Nadyana 1 201 91 110 78 1 4 0 1 98 8 11

  Karia 1 723 353 370 285 7 0 0 2 292 66 71

*Keshabpur 1 277 124 153 118 41 0 2 2 94 4 16

*Khas Batta 1 699 295 404 237 20 3 0 9 323 46 61

*Kutubpur 1 73 31 42 31 0 0 0 0 37 0 5

*Malidaha 1 634 296 338 266 5 0 0 0 302 30 31

*Mridha Para 1 141 61 80 15 5 0 0 43 74 3 1

*Paschim Krishnapur 1 114 52 62 40 1 0 0 0 52 12 9

*Paschim Manik 1 301 132 169 117 13 0 0 4 131 11 25

*Ramnagar 1 347 168 179 149 4 0 1 2 155 17 19

*Rasulpur 1 1151 538 613 496 132 4 1 1 414 37 66

*Raghunathpur 1 254 110 144 104 1 0 0 0 126 6 17

*Uttar Joydebpur 1 133 66 67 61 1 0 0 0 59 5 7

  Bagjana Union Total        5843 2586 3257 2275 213 6 4 36 2556 269 484

*Amail 1 189 92 97 87 25 0 0 0 63 5 9

*Bagjana 1 118 53 65 47 19 0 0 0 30 6 16

*Bhimpur 1 356 192 164 180 4 0 0 3 140 9 20

*Bhuidoba 1 133 61 72 58 1 0 0 0 61 3 10

*Chak Samser 1 159 63 96 53 3 0 0 0 70 10 23
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Table C-10: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school by activity status, sex, residence and 

community
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           Community
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*Chechra 1 346 142 204 119 5 0 0 2 161 21 38

*Ghorapa 1 224 107 117 98 21 0 0 0 73 9 23

*Jibonpur 1 160 68 92 66 0 0 0 1 86 1 6

*Kaya 1 407 181 226 164 4 4 2 2 208 11 12

*Khorda 1 127 53 74 48 12 0 0 3 58 2 4

*Khorda Mahasul 1 746 325 421 288 40 0 0 4 324 33 57

*Kutahara 1 407 166 241 133 14 1 1 11 189 21 37

*Paschim Ramchandrapur 1 723 332 391 285 14 0 0 2 288 45 89

*Rambhadrapur 1 416 179 237 163 32 0 0 1 174 15 31

*Sekta 1 472 187 285 163 1 0 0 0 254 24 30

  Sekta 1 315 112 203 96 0 0 0 0 178 16 25

  Danga Para 1 157 75 82 67 1 0 0 0 76 8 5

*Tripura 1 373 190 183 146 5 1 1 6 147 37 30

*Uttar Gopalpur 1 289 109 180 104 4 0 0 0 142 5 34

*Uttar Krishnapur 1 198 86 112 73 9 0 0 1 88 12 15

  Balighata Union Total        6514 2954 3560 2578 258 6 2 104 2918 266 382

*Arazi Pathabuka 1 218 109 109 102 7 0 0 0 95 7 7

*Atul 1 416 179 237 158 5 0 0 1 204 20 28

*Baguri 1 218 97 121 86 9 0 0 1 94 10 18

*Birnagar 1 1320 611 709 553 16 0 0 4 642 54 51

*Debkhanda 1 463 197 266 179 0 2 0 0 251 16 15

*Ganeshpur 1 555 282 273 230 24 2 1 10 220 40 28

*Kanspur 1 318 143 175 68 38 0 0 69 122 6 15

*Karatti 1 224 91 133 77 11 1 0 0 105 13 17

  Dargah Para 1 122 47 75 40 8 0 0 0 61 7 6

  Bhagabanpur 1 56 28 28 22 2 0 0 0 23 6 3

  Radhanagar 1 46 16 30 15 1 1 0 0 21 0 8

*Khas Baguri 1 425 170 255 153 4 0 0 2 198 15 53

*Koktara 1 312 144 168 136 13 0 0 0 132 8 23

*Krishnapur 1 164 70 94 64 51 0 0 0 33 6 10

*Madhkhor 1 301 135 166 121 18 0 0 1 121 13 27

*Mahabbatpur 1 57 24 33 21 1 0 0 0 24 3 8

*Naoda 1 498 218 280 199 16 0 1 1 244 18 19

*Patabuka 1 435 210 225 196 11 1 0 2 178 11 36

*Prayagpur 1 91 47 44 43 5 0 0 1 36 3 3

*Purba Manik 1 66 44 22 41 0 0 0 0 22 3 0

*Sultanpur 1 433 183 250 151 29 0 0 12 197 20 24

  Dharanji Union Total        8546 3898 4648 3448 171 9 8 110 4100 331 369

*Baguan 1 447 218 229 202 13 1 0 5 214 10 2

*Chak Simulia 1 72 33 39 25 2 0 0 0 27 8 10

*Daibaknandanpur 1 282 131 151 120 1 0 0 0 119 11 31
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Table C-10: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school by activity status, sex, residence and 
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*Dharanji 1 881 410 471 385 6 0 0 2 445 23 20

*Doghara 1 161 79 82 77 1 1 0 0 78 1 3

*Hajipur 1 89 46 43 41 0 0 0 4 43 1 0

*Hatkhola 1 151 60 91 51 3 0 0 0 79 9 9

*Jogaipur 1 130 54 76 53 0 0 0 0 74 1 2

*Kachna 1 348 171 177 123 3 0 1 0 153 48 20

*Kotalibag 1 173 74 99 72 0 0 1 0 83 2 15

*Mirzapur 1 98 47 51 42 0 0 0 0 48 5 3

*Nandail 1 269 112 157 93 5 0 0 1 130 18 22

*Nitaran 1 132 59 73 54 3 0 0 0 58 5 12

*Parail 1 623 284 339 257 19 0 4 1 293 26 23

*Parbatipur 1 272 128 144 119 3 0 0 2 138 7 3

*Polasgar 1 150 68 82 62 1 0 0 0 59 6 22

*Raipur 1 445 215 230 158 3 0 1 33 212 24 14

*Salua 1 249 60 189 52 1 0 1 1 171 7 16

*Ratanpur 1 1282 593 689 533 30 6 0 10 621 44 38

*Rupapur 1 136 59 77 58 1 0 0 0 69 1 7

*Samsabad 1 420 196 224 178 5 1 0 2 204 15 15

*Srimantapur 1 388 166 222 157 0 0 0 2 207 7 15

*Tajpur 1 191 103 88 90 0 0 0 1 80 12 8

*Uchna 1 1157 532 625 446 71 0 0 46 495 40 59

  Kusumba Union Total        9097 4177 4920 3648 110 24 15 33 4226 472 569

*Andalgaon 1 196 89 107 72 5 1 0 1 77 15 25

*Arziandulgaon 1 139 55 84 35 3 0 1 1 49 19 31

*Azra Sidhail 1 348 166 182 139 5 1 1 0 150 26 26

*Bagan 1 237 127 110 115 6 0 0 1 92 11 12

*Banshkhur 1 534 252 282 193 5 1 1 16 231 42 45

*Bara Pukuria 1 126 54 72 47 2 0 0 1 67 6 3

*Baze Dhurail 1 43 15 28 15 0 0 0 0 26 0 2

*Bridhigram 1 400 179 221 172 1 0 0 0 196 7 24

*Chak Ghosal 1 25 7 18 5 3 0 0 0 9 2 6

*Chak Gobinda 1 28 11 17 9 2 0 0 0 12 2 3

*Chak Salaipur 1 43 15 28 13 3 0 0 0 21 2 4

*Chak Sidhail 1 303 144 159 116 1 0 0 0 137 28 21

*Chhalakhur 1 121 58 63 50 1 0 0 0 55 8 7

*Dahad Pur 1 54 25 29 24 0 0 0 0 29 1 0

*Dhakar Para 1 147 65 82 57 2 1 0 1 64 6 16

*Dhurail 1 422 189 233 175 7 0 0 0 209 14 17

*Ganguria 1 1884 831 1053 759 17 5 2 6 942 61 92

  Kadam Pukur 1 71 23 48 21 0 0 0 0 45 2 3

  Kata Pukur 1 221 98 123 85 1 0 0 0 105 13 17
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Table C-10: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school by activity status, sex, residence and 
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  Kashiabari 1 94 46 48 40 0 0 0 0 46 6 2

  Joyhar 1 270 122 148 117 7 1 0 2 128 2 13

  Abar Para 1 97 42 55 40 1 0 0 2 53 0 1

  Math Para 1 324 139 185 127 2 0 0 1 160 11 23

  Pirpal 1 241 103 138 94 1 2 0 0 125 7 12

  Khamar Para 1 211 92 119 85 2 1 0 1 107 5 10

  Sharar Para 1 223 106 117 99 1 1 1 0 110 6 5

  Latpara 1 132 60 72 51 2 0 1 0 63 9 6

*Gobindapur 1 320 146 174 140 0 0 0 1 163 5 11

*Gohara 1 159 74 85 58 0 0 0 0 69 16 16

*Habibpur 1 710 331 379 292 9 5 2 0 343 34 25

*Hakimpur Kaijuri 1 229 119 110 86 4 0 0 1 80 32 26

*Jora 1 51 24 27 23 0 0 0 0 23 1 4

*Kamalpur 1 92 56 36 46 1 0 0 0 32 10 3

*Kashara 1 427 209 218 186 0 0 0 0 195 23 23

*Khas Sidhail 1 177 84 93 78 4 1 1 0 83 5 5

*Kuatpur 1 207 86 121 67 1 0 0 0 100 19 20

*Narayanpur 1 139 64 75 57 0 0 0 0 66 7 9

*Panchail 1 173 78 95 65 0 5 1 0 81 8 13

*Pukur Para 1 95 43 52 40 0 2 0 0 49 1 3

*Purba Krishnapur 1 527 238 289 218 5 0 0 2 263 18 21

*Rahamatpur 1 114 52 62 48 0 0 0 0 50 4 12

*Runihali 1 124 43 81 40 3 0 0 0 69 3 9

*Sonakul 1 134 64 70 61 12 1 5 0 46 2 7

*Sasari 1 53 22 31 17 5 0 0 0 22 5 4

*Telihar 1 316 162 154 130 3 1 1 2 126 29 24

  Mohamadpur Union Total        7464 3400 4064 2908 104 50 3 67 3619 375 338

*Amirpur 1 143 64 79 61 0 0 0 0 74 3 5

*Amlagari 1 118 52 66 46 1 0 0 1 65 5 0

*Baharampur 1 220 85 135 46 0 0 0 27 115 12 20

*Bakila 1 145 64 81 59 0 1 0 0 76 4 5

*Barail 1 302 134 168 126 4 0 0 0 147 8 17

*Barakandi 1 403 168 235 154 11 0 0 1 200 13 24

*Belkhur 1 302 139 163 130 7 1 0 2 138 6 18

*Berakhai 1 50 17 33 17 0 0 0 0 33 0 0

*Bindhara 1 303 145 158 122 2 3 0 6 154 14 2

*Kamargaon 1 331 143 188 135 6 0 0 3 174 5 8

*Kayeskul 1 130 58 72 57 8 0 0 0 63 1 1

*Keorta 1 187 89 98 80 4 0 0 3 80 6 14

*Khokshagari 1 158 67 91 48 2 1 0 15 81 3 8

*Laknahar 1 254 123 131 119 0 0 0 0 126 4 5
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*Mohammadpur 1 649 318 331 272 18 11 0 1 244 34 69

*Molan 1 298 138 160 116 6 3 0 2 144 17 10

*Nakura 1 143 71 72 66 2 0 0 0 68 5 2

*Nandala 1 182 90 92 75 0 1 0 0 85 14 7

*Nandas 1 216 110 106 6 2 6 0 0 99 98 5

*Nandigaon 1 624 289 335 263 7 0 0 2 307 24 21

*Nikardighi 1 74 30 44 28 1 1 0 1 41 0 2

*Pabahar 1 212 94 118 82 1 4 0 2 108 6 9

*Panchgachhi 1 190 85 105 70 0 0 0 0 99 15 6

*Panikhur 1 95 36 59 33 0 0 2 0 53 3 4

*Raygaon 1 340 173 167 148 11 0 0 0 145 25 11

*Rasidpur 1 574 252 322 239 2 2 0 0 296 11 24

*Sahazadpur 1 77 34 43 6 0 14 0 0 38 14 5

*Sarail 1 67 24 43 20 4 2 1 0 25 2 13

*Sona Para 1 367 163 204 150 4 0 0 1 191 12 9

*Sukurmayi 1 310 145 165 134 1 0 0 0 150 11 14
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Joypurhat Zila Total        102067 96176 5891 79054 2925 2848 373 14274 2593

 Joypurhat Zila 1 90445 86044 4401 74482 2627 2371 258 9191 1516

 Joypurhat Zila 2 10198 8762 1436 3674 293 462 113 4626 1030

 Joypurhat Zila 3 1424 1370 54 898 5 15 2 457 47

Akkelpur Upazila Total        14086 13378 708 11021 383 496 97 1861 228

  Akkelpur Upazila 1 11666 11179 487 9637 254 371 70 1171 163

  Akkelpur Upazila 2 2420 2199 221 1384 129 125 27 690 65

Akkelpur  Paurashava 2 2420 2199 221 1384 129 125 27 690 65

  Ward No-01 Total        221 206 15 77 1 5 1 124 13

*Amatta 2 221 206 15 77 1 5 1 124 13

  Ward No-02 Total        333 331 2 177 0 3 0 151 2

*Beharpur-Part 2 175 173 2 53 0 3 0 117 2

*Rajkhanda 2 144 144 0 110 0 0 0 34 0

*Thengapur 2 14 14 0 14 0 0 0 0 0

  Ward No-03 Total        61 57 4 15 2 6 0 36 2

*Akkelpur (Part)(Paschim) 2 61 57 4 15 2 6 0 36 2

  Ward No-04 Total        240 193 47 57 11 19 17 117 19

*Akkelpur (Part)(Purba) 2 240 193 47 57 11 19 17 117 19

  Ward No-05 Total        259 248 11 207 6 4 0 37 5

*Hastabasantapur(Part)(Paschim) 2 259 248 11 207 6 4 0 37 5

  Ward No-06 Total        332 295 37 223 23 6 8 66 6

*Hastabasantapur(Part)(Purba) 2 108 99 9 58 7 0 0 41 2

*Srikristapur 2 224 196 28 165 16 6 8 25 4

  Ward No-07 Total        384 343 41 188 29 68 0 87 12

*Gurki 2 60 51 9 45 5 0 0 6 4

*Keshabpur 2 324 292 32 143 24 68 0 81 8

  Ward No-08 Total        278 230 48 179 46 3 0 48 2

*Manikpara 2 98 98 0 61 0 0 0 37 0

*Santa 2 180 132 48 118 46 3 0 11 2

  Ward No-09 Total        312 296 16 261 11 11 1 24 4

*Chakrapara 2 199 186 13 172 10 10 1 4 2

*Mokimpur 2 113 110 3 89 1 1 0 20 2

  Gopinathpur Union Total        2107 2029 78 1819 63 35 1 175 14

*Abadpur 1 237 224 13 217 13 1 0 6 0

*Ahladipur 1 81 76 5 75 4 0 0 1 1

  Khayerkuri 1 18 17 1 17 1 0 0 0 0

  Ahladipur 1 63 59 4 58 3 0 0 1 1

*Ali Mohammadpur 1 81 80 1 75 1 5 0 0 0
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Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed
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Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed

*Barail 1 246 245 1 239 1 2 0 4 0

*Belgharia 1 47 47 0 46 0 0 0 1 0

  Belgharia 1 12 12 0 12 0 0 0 0 0

  Ratnahar 1 35 35 0 34 0 0 0 1 0

*Bhanurkanda 1 34 33 1 32 1 0 0 1 0

*Bhikni 1 113 113 0 88 0 2 0 23 0

*Chapagachhi 1 124 120 4 115 4 1 0 4 0

*Dhekuncha 1 27 25 2 23 1 1 1 1 0

*Dioal 1 54 54 0 53 0 0 0 1 0

*Dulali 1 56 56 0 46 0 0 0 10 0

*Gopalpur 1 191 183 8 113 4 21 0 49 4

*Gundimsara 1 108 90 18 88 18 0 0 2 0

*Haripur 1 6 5 1 5 1 0 0 0 0

  Haripur 1 4 3 1 3 1 0 0 0 0

  Lochanpara 1 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

*Harisara 1 111 101 10 94 1 0 0 7 9

*Hossainnagar 1 60 59 1 57 1 0 0 2 0

*Jogibhita 1 45 43 2 38 2 0 0 5 0

*Kasira 1 189 186 3 144 3 1 0 41 0

*Lakshmibhatta 1 49 49 0 48 0 0 0 1 0

*Mohitair 1 60 59 1 54 1 0 0 5 0

*Purna Gopinathpur 1 53 53 0 50 0 0 0 3 0

*Sonai 1 12 12 0 10 0 0 0 2 0

*Temaria 1 123 116 7 109 7 1 0 6 0

  Temaria 1 66 65 1 62 1 0 0 3 0

  Nohar Para 1 53 47 6 46 6 0 0 1 0

  Daskuri 1 4 4 0 1 0 1 0 2 0

*Suchhisti 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Raikali Union Total        2657 2596 61 2387 35 31 16 178 10

*Amanpur 1 186 162 24 147 13 0 10 15 1

*Ambari 1 144 140 4 134 4 3 0 3 0

  Ambari 1 69 69 0 64 0 3 0 2 0

  Baluka Para 1 42 42 0 42 0 0 0 0 0

  Khapara 1 33 29 4 28 4 0 0 1 0

*Bagirbaria 1 101 100 1 91 1 1 0 8 0

  Chandrapail 1 30 29 1 27 1 0 0 2 0

  Harinatara 1 33 33 0 33 0 0 0 0 0

  Bagirbaria 1 38 38 0 31 0 1 0 6 0
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Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed

*Chiarigram 1 267 263 4 231 1 7 1 25 2

  Banamali Para 1 85 84 1 65 0 1 0 18 1

  Chak Bishturampur 1 182 179 3 166 1 6 1 7 1

*Debisaul 1 89 89 0 86 0 0 0 3 0

*Deora 1 323 318 5 292 1 0 4 26 0

  Chak Budhai 1 67 65 2 64 1 0 1 1 0

  Chak Bhabani 1 131 128 3 105 0 0 3 23 0

  Deora 1 125 125 0 123 0 0 0 2 0

*Gudamba Dashara 1 105 101 4 100 1 0 0 1 3

*Harisadi 1 63 62 1 62 1 0 0 0 0

*Jagati Dola Para 1 140 139 1 138 1 0 0 1 0

*Kalanja Rasalpur 1 35 35 0 34 0 0 0 1 0

*Khosla Para 1 27 27 0 27 0 0 0 0 0

*Maligaon 1 56 55 1 54 0 1 0 0 1

  Maligaon 1 44 43 1 42 0 1 0 0 1

  Madhai Pukur 1 12 12 0 12 0 0 0 0 0

*Manjia 1 57 57 0 57 0 0 0 0 0

*Naota 1 43 41 2 36 1 0 0 5 1

*Narikeli 1 366 362 4 346 3 8 0 8 1

  Aushagari 1 98 97 1 95 1 0 0 2 0

  Gholagari 1 30 29 1 26 0 0 0 3 1

  Dighalgari 1 33 32 1 28 1 1 0 3 0

  Baoudhya Pukur 1 26 26 0 26 0 0 0 0 0

  Dukha Para 1 27 27 0 23 0 4 0 0 0

  Narikeli 1 152 151 1 148 1 3 0 0 0

*Pundaria 1 45 45 0 33 0 3 0 9 0

*Roykali 1 477 471 6 390 6 8 0 73 0

  Kalikapur 1 65 65 0 48 0 0 0 17 0

  Khapara 1 105 105 0 73 0 0 0 32 0

  Hargachha 1 127 125 2 124 2 0 0 1 0

  Sreegal Dighi 1 67 66 1 63 1 3 0 0 0

  Guchchhagram 1 68 66 2 49 2 5 0 12 0

  Roykali 1 45 44 1 33 1 0 0 11 0

*Sanatanpur 1 87 87 0 87 0 0 0 0 0

*Siala 1 46 42 4 42 2 0 1 0 1

*Sujal Dighi 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Rukindipur Union Total        2670 2584 86 1948 41 94 9 542 36

*Aualgari 1 298 291 7 228 5 28 0 35 2
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Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed

*Begunbari 1 25 25 0 23 0 0 0 2 0

*Bhandaripara 1 91 89 2 72 2 0 0 17 0

*Chak Bila 1 7 7 0 2 0 0 0 5 0

*Gangaprasad 1 24 24 0 20 0 0 0 4 0

*Gobarpur 1 50 50 0 42 0 3 0 5 0

*Ismailpur 1 257 256 1 202 0 5 0 49 1

*Jalalpur 1 150 150 0 128 0 0 0 22 0

*Kanupur 1 311 296 15 203 5 16 4 77 6

*Manail 1 48 44 4 34 0 2 3 8 1

*Matapur 1 316 309 7 228 5 4 0 77 2

*Naldanga 1 152 151 1 140 1 4 0 7 0

*Palsha 1 188 187 1 126 0 18 0 43 1

*Roar 1 311 307 4 261 3 1 1 45 0

*Rukindipur 1 402 359 43 201 19 13 1 145 23

*Ulipur 1 40 39 1 38 1 0 0 1 0

  Sonamukhi Union Total        1695 1618 77 1550 69 44 0 24 8

*Anantapur 1 163 153 10 148 7 5 0 0 3

*Bhadrakali 1 61 61 0 61 0 0 0 0 0

*Chak Bijali 1 93 71 22 60 22 9 0 2 0

*Chak Raghunath 1 151 151 0 141 0 1 0 9 0

*Chukaibari 1 37 35 2 35 2 0 0 0 0

*Halhalia 1 72 72 0 72 0 0 0 0 0

*Hazra Para 1 61 61 0 54 0 6 0 1 0

*Jafarpur 1 136 131 5 127 4 0 0 4 1

*Kanthalbari 1 114 95 19 84 16 10 0 1 3

*Kola 1 145 136 9 133 8 2 0 1 1

*Mohammadpur 1 206 199 7 196 7 1 0 2 0

*Palashbari 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

*Ramsala 1 220 219 1 216 1 3 0 0 0

*Talgharia 1 21 21 0 21 0 0 0 0 0

*Uttar Ganipur 1 215 213 2 202 2 7 0 4 0

  Tilakpur Union Total        2537 2352 185 1933 46 167 44 252 95

*Abdullahpur 1 125 123 2 123 1 0 0 0 1

*Amail 1 27 27 0 27 0 0 0 0 0

*Bhagbura 1 16 16 0 16 0 0 0 0 0

*Bhatkuri 1 45 45 0 27 0 2 0 16 0

*Bhatta Palashi 1 141 121 20 87 17 19 0 15 3

  Bhatta Palashi 1 35 34 1 27 0 0 0 7 1
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Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed

  Purbapara 1 106 87 19 60 17 19 0 8 2

*Chardighi 1 126 117 9 93 3 2 0 22 6

  Chardighi 1 38 38 0 34 0 1 0 3 0

  Pukhuria Para 1 41 36 5 26 0 1 0 9 5

  Bamanigram 1 47 43 4 33 3 0 0 10 1

*Gholkuri 1 68 55 13 54 8 1 2 0 3

*Gopinathpur 1 23 22 1 22 1 0 0 0 0

*Kadoa 1 35 35 0 33 0 0 0 2 0

  Kadoa 1 24 24 0 22 0 0 0 2 0

  Kholagari 1 11 11 0 11 0 0 0 0 0

*Kannach Para 1 53 53 0 52 0 0 0 1 0

*Karamji 1 43 43 0 42 0 0 0 1 0

  Karamji 1 42 42 0 41 0 0 0 1 0

  Kaigari 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

*Kaya 1 154 153 1 152 0 1 1 0 0

*Khanpura 1 47 47 0 42 0 2 0 3 0

  Khanpura 1 33 33 0 28 0 2 0 3 0

  Chak Ismailpur 1 14 14 0 14 0 0 0 0 0

*Krishnakola 1 110 109 1 109 1 0 0 0 0

  Krishnakola 1 44 44 0 44 0 0 0 0 0

  Chichuria 1 66 65 1 65 1 0 0 0 0

*Manikpur 1 144 144 0 140 0 0 0 4 0

  Manikpur 1 104 104 0 100 0 0 0 4 0

  Jafrapara 1 34 34 0 34 0 0 0 0 0

  Padmapukur 1 6 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0

*Marma 1 84 75 9 58 0 2 9 15 0

  Marma 1 80 71 9 54 0 2 9 15 0

  Miah Para 1 4 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0

*Mathikuri 1 41 40 1 31 0 6 1 3 0

*Mirzapur 1 82 81 1 78 1 0 0 3 0

  Bargachha 1 48 48 0 45 0 0 0 3 0

  Jhalgharia 1 34 33 1 33 1 0 0 0 0

*Mohanpur 1 131 117 14 64 0 38 13 15 1

  Mohanpur 1 119 106 13 54 0 38 13 14 0

  Bagapukur 1 12 11 1 10 0 0 0 1 1

*Naojore 1 132 122 10 103 6 8 0 11 4

*Nurnagar 1 372 301 71 247 2 1 2 53 67

  Dararkul 1 52 49 3 32 0 0 0 17 3
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Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed

  Kachari Para 1 67 60 7 59 0 0 2 1 5

  Paschim Bazar 1 8 7 1 1 0 0 0 6 1

  Shiala Para 1 84 81 3 67 2 0 0 14 1

  Majhi Para 1 26 23 3 23 0 0 0 0 3

  Naya Para 1 97 46 51 36 0 0 0 10 51

  Purba Bazar 1 38 35 3 29 0 1 0 5 3

*Pathandhara 1 55 53 2 35 0 0 0 18 2

*Punghar Dighi 1 50 50 0 39 0 1 0 10 0

*Roynagar 1 93 93 0 91 0 2 0 0 0

  Roynagar 1 59 59 0 57 0 2 0 0 0

  Fulbari 1 34 34 0 34 0 0 0 0 0

*Saraswatipur 1 140 129 11 28 0 81 11 20 0

*Sreekarna Dighi 1 29 22 7 17 1 1 5 4 1

*Shyampur 1 42 38 4 27 1 0 0 11 3

*Uttar Bishnupur 1 129 121 8 96 4 0 0 25 4

Joypurhat Sadar Upazila Total        30010 27768 2242 20333 837 1042 106 6393 1299

  Joypurhat Sadar Upazila 1 25980 24368 1612 19586 793 936 85 3846 734

  Joypurhat Sadar Upazila 2 4030 3400 630 747 44 106 21 2547 565

Joypurhat  Paurashava 2 4030 3400 630 747 44 106 21 2547 565

  Ward No-01 Total        668 571 97 141 7 8 0 422 90

*Bulu Para 2 211 196 15 54 3 5 0 137 12

*Hatil Hazipara 2 107 91 16 51 0 0 0 40 16

*Master Para 2 65 44 21 1 0 0 0 43 21

*Rupnagar 2 138 122 16 12 4 0 0 110 12

*Purba Hatil 2 96 90 6 22 0 1 0 67 6

*Sugar Mill Para 2 51 28 23 1 0 2 0 25 23

  Ward No-02 Total        485 430 55 110 3 26 15 294 37

*Joypur 2 104 95 9 25 3 1 1 69 5

*Paschim Hatil 2 97 89 8 21 0 4 0 64 8

*Khanjanpur 2 284 246 38 64 0 21 14 161 24

  Ward No-03 Total        325 277 48 56 11 7 2 214 35

*Chak Gopal 2 36 33 3 13 1 0 0 20 2

*Burabury Ara 2 14 14 0 2 0 0 0 12 0

*Patary Para 2 21 18 3 6 0 0 2 12 1

*Rahmatpur 2 60 55 5 12 0 0 0 43 5

*Paschim Gariakanta 2 11 10 1 3 0 0 0 7 1

*Purba Gariakanta 2 92 65 27 11 10 0 0 54 17

*Saheb Para 2 91 82 9 9 0 7 0 66 9
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Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed

  Ward No-04 Total        585 503 82 68 9 31 2 404 71

*Adarsha Para 2 166 149 17 29 0 3 0 117 17

*Paschim Debipur 2 131 115 16 13 5 0 0 102 11

*Sakidar Para 2 19 18 1 6 0 1 0 11 1

*Sagar Para 2 73 42 31 7 3 0 0 35 28

*Shantinagar 2 196 179 17 13 1 27 2 139 14

  Ward No-05 Total        424 321 103 31 1 6 1 284 101

*Bangabandhu Para 2 38 21 17 0 0 0 0 21 17

*Chitra Para 2 12 6 6 0 0 0 0 6 6

*Dewan Para 2 94 78 16 6 0 1 0 71 16

*Gouripara 2 46 42 4 5 0 1 0 36 4

*Purba Debipur 2 65 55 10 17 1 2 0 36 9

*Janiar Bagan Paschim Part 2 26 8 18 0 0 1 0 7 18

*Sheikh Para 2 143 111 32 3 0 1 1 107 31

  Ward No-06 Total        241 179 62 13 1 9 0 157 61

*Arafatnagar 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

*Madrasa Para 2 62 32 30 1 0 7 0 24 30

*Janiar Bagan Purba Part 2 85 69 16 6 1 2 0 61 15

*Sardar Para 2 93 78 15 6 0 0 0 72 15

  Ward No-07 Total        465 408 57 138 1 13 1 257 55

*Bamonpur Part One 2 41 39 2 17 0 1 0 21 2

*Bagicha Para 2 92 76 16 16 0 3 0 57 16

*Harail 2 126 109 17 45 0 4 0 60 17

*Panchur Chock 2 119 108 11 40 1 2 0 66 10

*Sabujnagar 2 87 76 11 20 0 3 1 53 10

  Ward No-08 Total        398 334 64 94 2 2 0 238 62

*Bamonpur Part-2 2 200 187 13 70 2 0 0 117 11

*Dhanmondi 2 97 74 23 12 0 0 0 62 23

*Irak Nagar 2 36 23 13 2 0 2 0 19 13

*Jobbar Mondolpara 2 65 50 15 10 0 0 0 40 15

  Ward No-09 Total        439 377 62 96 9 4 0 277 53

*Aram Nagar 2 73 58 15 13 0 2 0 43 15

*Bamonpur Part-3 2 189 173 16 74 8 2 0 97 8

*Biswas Para 2 72 55 17 6 1 0 0 49 16

*Kashiabari 2 53 49 4 0 0 0 0 49 4

*Kundupara 2 28 22 6 3 0 0 0 19 6

*Maroary Patty 2 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0

*Poura Market 2 19 15 4 0 0 0 0 15 4
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Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed

  Amdai Union Total        2412 2347 65 1966 33 64 12 317 20

*Amdai 1 156 150 6 124 0 2 0 24 6

*Amdai Gopalpur 1 33 33 0 33 0 0 0 0 0

*Bankila 1 83 81 2 77 0 0 0 4 2

*Kadoa 1 461 446 15 332 10 10 1 104 4

  Chak Para 1 44 44 0 23 0 1 0 20 0

  Dhole Para 1 64 63 1 50 0 0 0 13 1

  Fakir Para 1 198 193 5 141 2 5 1 47 2

  Palikadoa 1 119 117 2 92 1 4 0 21 1

  Kayra Para 1 36 29 7 26 7 0 0 3 0

*Kaitahar 1 351 343 8 331 8 3 0 9 0

  Kaitahar 1 286 279 7 274 7 3 0 2 0

  Hatubhanga 1 65 64 1 57 1 0 0 7 0

*Kendul 1 305 304 1 303 1 1 0 0 0

  Naya Para 1 49 49 0 49 0 0 0 0 0

  Jala Para 1 33 32 1 32 1 0 0 0 0

  Kendul 1 223 223 0 222 0 1 0 0 0

*Mirgaon 1 61 60 1 46 1 0 0 14 0

*Mitna 1 125 125 0 105 0 3 0 17 0

  Mitna 1 110 110 0 90 0 3 0 17 0

  Pater Pukur 1 15 15 0 15 0 0 0 0 0

*Muraripur 1 91 88 3 74 1 2 0 12 2

*Paikar 1 72 69 3 68 3 1 0 0 0

  Paikar 1 30 27 3 26 3 1 0 0 0

  Monna Para 1 42 42 0 42 0 0 0 0 0

*Purba Madhainagar 1 282 270 12 193 1 40 11 37 0

*Purba Sundarpur 1 176 164 12 150 8 2 0 12 4

*Rangta 1 110 110 0 74 0 0 0 36 0

  Ghona Para 1 6 6 0 4 0 0 0 2 0

  Rangta 1 78 78 0 54 0 0 0 24 0

  Chowdhury Para 1 26 26 0 16 0 0 0 10 0

*Teghara Dandapani 1 106 104 2 56 0 0 0 48 2

  Teghara 1 14 14 0 6 0 0 0 8 0

  Dandapani 1 92 90 2 50 0 0 0 40 2

  Bambu Union Total        2439 2393 46 1810 21 68 7 515 18

*Bambu 1 240 234 6 229 4 0 2 5 0

*Binodpur 1 314 304 10 251 5 26 1 27 4

*Dharki 1 742 735 7 698 5 16 1 21 1
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Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed

*Hanail 1 256 252 4 161 1 7 1 84 2

*Hanail Bambu 1 131 127 4 36 0 3 0 88 4

*Hichmi 1 249 244 5 95 0 6 2 143 3

*Kadirpur 1 41 40 1 28 1 10 0 2 0

*Kauargaon 1 177 175 2 84 0 0 0 91 2

*Karai 1 231 225 6 208 5 0 0 17 1

*Mamudpur Buzrug 1 58 57 1 20 0 0 0 37 1

  Bhadsa Union Total        4320 4071 249 3599 148 113 16 359 85

*Banshkata 1 110 109 1 106 1 1 0 2 0

*Bara Majhi Para 1 156 153 3 135 1 1 0 17 2

*Bazarpur 1 31 31 0 29 0 0 0 2 0

*Bhadsa 1 311 286 25 252 18 16 3 18 4

*Bhagabanpur 1 53 47 6 47 6 0 0 0 0

*Bilashbari 1 22 22 0 21 0 1 0 0 0

*Buzrug 1 184 177 7 176 7 0 0 1 0

*Chak Jagadishpur 1 73 56 17 50 11 2 2 4 4

*Chak Kamal 1 57 57 0 57 0 0 0 0 0

*Chak Jaikrishnapur 1 130 130 0 128 0 2 0 0 0

*Chandipur 1 95 95 0 83 0 7 0 5 0

*Chhawal Para 1 238 236 2 204 0 5 0 27 2

*Chhit Dalimba 1 21 21 0 20 0 0 0 1 0

*Chhota Majhipara 1 51 50 1 49 1 1 0 0 0

*Debipur Khas 1 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

*Debrail 1 72 72 0 72 0 0 0 0 0

*Deonahar 1 98 98 0 97 0 1 0 0 0

*Dior 1 378 364 14 364 14 0 0 0 0

*Durgadaha 1 81 67 14 38 4 16 8 13 2

*Faridpur 1 95 94 1 94 1 0 0 0 0

*Gopalpur 1 85 66 19 57 19 0 0 9 0

*Haripur 1 209 186 23 171 23 0 0 15 0

*Ichakpur 1 35 31 4 23 1 0 0 8 3

*Kadamgachhi 1 62 62 0 61 0 0 0 1 0

*Kandi 1 102 100 2 75 2 1 0 24 0

*Kazikar 1 47 47 0 47 0 0 0 0 0

*Khurda Saguna 1 104 97 7 92 7 0 0 5 0

*Kochnapur 1 30 30 0 29 0 0 0 1 0

*Kuchkuri 1 98 95 3 92 3 0 0 3 0

*Malaipur 1 29 29 0 28 0 0 0 1 0
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Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed

*Nurpur 1 91 91 0 90 0 1 0 0 0

*Pakurdari 1 203 201 2 156 2 8 0 37 0

*Pali 1 346 270 76 215 13 25 0 30 63

*Palibari 1 194 180 14 45 9 5 2 130 3

*Panditpur 1 118 114 4 114 3 0 1 0 0

*Parbatipur 1 104 103 1 80 0 20 0 3 1

*Tekana 1 77 75 2 75 1 0 0 0 1

*Tupara 1 128 127 1 125 1 0 0 2 0

  Chak Barkat Union Total        1787 1735 52 1520 18 4 1 211 33

*Arazi Jagadishpur 1 50 46 4 46 0 0 1 0 3

*Bhatkota 1 20 20 0 19 0 0 0 1 0

*Bhutia Para 1 61 58 3 54 3 0 0 4 0

*Chak Barkat 1 100 100 0 70 0 0 0 30 0

*Chak Ishwarpur 1 11 9 2 9 1 0 0 0 1

*Chak Pahunanda 1 130 129 1 124 1 1 0 4 0

*Chak Ujjal 1 70 67 3 66 1 0 0 1 2

*Chirala 1 131 130 1 108 1 1 0 21 0

*Dhaoa 1 11 11 0 11 0 0 0 0 0

*Dogar 1 55 55 0 54 0 0 0 1 0

*Jagadishpur 1 216 212 4 198 2 0 0 14 2

*Kamalpur 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

*Kamarpur 1 94 91 3 91 2 0 0 0 1

*Khas Pahunanda 1 203 195 8 127 1 0 0 68 7

*Mahadipur 1 130 119 11 111 1 2 0 6 10

*Mallikpur 1 7 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 0

*Namuja 1 130 129 1 72 0 0 0 57 1

*Naopara 1 60 59 1 57 1 0 0 2 0

*Nizampur 1 63 62 1 62 0 0 0 0 1

*Nidhi 1 10 9 1 9 1 0 0 0 0

*Pahunanda 1 88 87 1 87 1 0 0 0 0

*Rajnagar 1 69 62 7 62 2 0 0 0 5

*Ramnagar 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

*Sundarpur (Part-2) 1 48 48 0 46 0 0 0 2 0

*Teraganti 1 29 29 0 29 0 0 0 0 0

*Udpur 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Dhalahar Union Total        2337 2201 136 1927 70 44 20 230 46

*Atthoka 1 120 114 6 83 2 12 0 19 4

*Baliator 1 191 185 6 160 2 3 2 22 2

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 312 Community Report: Joypurhat



Both Sex Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

R
M

O

Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed

*Bhanuikusalia 1 388 349 39 294 31 6 1 49 7

*Bishnupur 1 324 305 19 246 1 4 1 55 17

*Chandpur 1 112 109 3 105 0 1 0 3 3

*Chhota Baliator 1 26 26 0 25 0 1 0 0 0

*Daria Para 1 144 139 5 121 4 6 1 12 0

*Dhalahar 1 200 184 16 175 9 0 0 9 7

*Kaikuri 1 34 33 1 32 0 0 0 1 1

*Kalyanpur 1 65 55 10 45 0 7 10 3 0

*Madhainagar 1 49 47 2 47 0 0 0 0 2

*Nikti Para 1 156 148 8 124 6 0 1 24 1

*Raghunathpur 1 47 43 4 28 1 0 1 15 2

*Rahimapur 1 18 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 0

*Ramkrishnapur 1 254 239 15 229 12 1 3 9 0

*Sekh Para 1 68 66 2 63 2 1 0 2 0

*Thipur 1 100 100 0 91 0 2 0 7 0

*Uttar Sekhpur 1 41 41 0 41 0 0 0 0 0

  Dogachhi Union Total        4708 4384 324 3737 221 199 12 448 91

*Baguan 1 101 94 7 94 6 0 0 0 1

*Baranasi 1 36 30 6 11 5 4 0 15 1

*Billa 1 226 208 18 207 15 1 1 0 2

*Buzrug Bharunia 1 131 110 21 54 10 14 1 42 10

*Chak Bharunia 1 168 168 0 164 0 0 0 4 0

*Chak Shyam 1 204 189 15 137 12 0 0 52 3

*Dalimba 1 81 81 0 80 0 0 0 1 0

*Dogachhi 1 474 455 19 330 9 25 0 100 10

  Dakshin Dogachhi 1 149 141 8 78 2 10 0 53 6

  Uttar Dogachhi 1 325 314 11 252 7 15 0 47 4

*Ghasuria 1 203 197 6 157 2 8 1 32 3

*Ichhua 1 324 300 24 289 24 10 0 1 0

*Ishwarpur 1 209 197 12 196 10 1 0 0 2

*Jitapur 1 60 53 7 52 4 0 0 1 3

*Jitarpur 1 271 257 14 236 7 3 1 18 6

*Mojahidpur 1 39 39 0 18 0 21 0 0 0

*Nakuria 1 50 46 4 25 4 6 0 15 0

*Paturia 1 429 389 40 316 10 18 6 55 24

  Purba Paturia 1 288 253 35 208 10 16 6 29 19

  Paschim Paturia 1 141 136 5 108 0 2 0 26 5

*Pechulia 1 788 704 84 643 70 17 0 44 14
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Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed

  Purba Pechulia 1 285 285 0 279 0 3 0 3 0

  Paschim Pechulia 1 503 419 84 364 70 14 0 41 14

*Raghabpur 1 293 272 21 250 16 0 0 22 5

*Shimulia 1 131 123 8 120 8 2 0 1 0

*Thiat 1 133 129 4 117 3 10 0 2 1

*Uttar Joypur 1 357 343 14 241 6 59 2 43 6

  Jamalpur Union Total        2722 2601 121 2152 46 39 4 410 71

*Berail 1 102 98 4 93 3 0 0 5 1

*Bhiti 1 185 173 12 135 9 0 2 38 1

*Chanda 1 39 39 0 34 0 0 0 5 0

*Dadra Jantigram 1 999 969 30 847 21 13 1 109 8

  Chak Dadra 1 102 102 0 96 0 2 0 4 0

  Khetu Crarbaria 1 95 91 4 59 2 2 0 30 2

  Jandi Sardar Para 1 173 166 7 148 6 4 0 14 1

  Madhya Dadra Jandigram 1 271 262 9 234 8 3 0 25 1

  Suktahar 1 82 80 2 75 1 1 0 4 1

  Dhulatar 1 237 230 7 203 4 0 1 27 2

  Dakshin Dadra 1 39 38 1 32 0 1 0 5 1

*Jamalpur 1 637 598 39 438 6 22 1 138 32

  Uttar Jamalpur 1 472 441 31 347 4 5 0 89 27

  Dakshin Jamalpur 1 165 157 8 91 2 17 1 49 5

*Madhab Para 1 140 121 19 83 4 0 0 38 15

*Narayan Para 1 155 154 1 112 0 0 0 42 1

*Sahapur 1 308 294 14 257 1 2 0 35 13

  Purba Sahapur 1 150 139 11 106 0 0 0 33 11

  Paschim Sahapur 1 158 155 3 151 1 2 0 2 2

*Uri 1 157 155 2 153 2 2 0 0 0

  Mohammadabad Union Total        2408 2005 403 918 86 180 7 907 310

*Ausgara 1 225 218 7 131 0 2 0 85 7

*Balarampur 1 28 28 0 16 0 6 0 6 0

*Belamla 1 279 236 43 61 33 84 0 91 10

*Chak Mohan 1 284 180 104 148 34 18 1 14 69

*Jumni Para 1 21 20 1 18 0 0 0 2 1

*Kalu Para 1 24 24 0 13 0 3 0 8 0

*Keshabpur 1 93 82 11 49 0 7 0 26 11

*Khayerdara 1 39 38 1 27 0 0 0 11 1

*Kuzisahar 1 110 87 23 59 11 14 1 14 11

*Maharul 1 104 92 12 55 1 2 0 35 11
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Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed

*Mandal Para 1 48 45 3 0 0 0 1 45 2

*Mangni Para 1 39 33 6 21 0 0 0 12 6

*Parulia 1 434 399 35 186 2 15 1 198 32

*Tajpur 1 69 66 3 26 1 11 0 29 2

*Teghar Bisa 1 611 457 154 108 4 18 3 331 147

  Puranapail Union Total        2847 2631 216 1957 150 225 6 449 60

*Bankhur 1 182 159 23 86 20 14 1 59 2

*Bara Tajpur 1 467 409 58 305 54 48 0 56 4

*Chhota Helkunda 1 106 105 1 60 0 3 0 42 1

*Dastapur 1 140 138 2 72 0 59 1 7 1

*Gadan Sahar 1 144 117 27 47 4 0 0 70 23

*Gangadaspur 1 90 90 0 89 0 0 0 1 0

*Gangrail 1 60 43 17 39 17 1 0 3 0

*Gobindapur 1 42 42 0 42 0 0 0 0 0

*Gopinathpur 1 66 63 3 35 0 7 0 21 3

*Halat 1 102 97 5 80 2 3 2 14 1

*Hatigara 1 104 101 3 94 1 1 0 6 2

*Helkunda 1 414 397 17 336 6 7 1 54 10

*Jalatul 1 155 139 16 138 16 0 0 1 0

*Parbatta 1 97 96 1 96 1 0 0 0 0

*Puranapail 1 405 366 39 201 27 73 0 92 12

*Shalgaon 1 81 81 0 65 0 3 0 13 0

*Shyampur 1 31 29 2 19 0 4 1 6 1

*Tulat 1 161 159 2 153 2 2 0 4 0

Kalai Upazila Total        16740 16083 657 14439 399 255 66 1389 192

  Kalai Upazila 1 15057 14535 522 13485 382 194 16 856 124

  Kalai Upazila 2 1683 1548 135 954 17 61 50 533 68

Kalai  Paurashava 2 1683 1548 135 954 17 61 50 533 68

  Ward No-01 Total        171 168 3 118 0 1 0 49 3

*Chandanvita 2 12 12 0 1 0 0 0 11 0

*Kalai Hospital 2 5 5 0 4 0 0 0 1 0

*Kalai Kazi Para 2 64 63 1 32 0 1 0 30 1

*Kalai Natun Bazar 2 10 8 2 1 0 0 0 7 2

*Thupsara (Part) 2 80 80 0 80 0 0 0 0 0

  Ward No-02 Total        186 162 24 62 2 4 0 96 22

*Both Side Of Roads Panchsira 2 44 40 4 32 2 4 0 4 2

*Kalai Fakir Para (Thak Para) 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 1

*Kalai Purba Para(Mollah Para) 2 84 80 4 27 0 0 0 53 4
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Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed

*Kalai Akanda Para 2 48 36 12 3 0 0 0 33 12

*Kalai Upazila Chattar 2 7 4 3 0 0 0 0 4 3

  Ward No-03 Total        294 288 6 201 2 1 0 86 4

*Sitahar Adarsha Gram 2 60 59 1 19 0 1 0 39 1

*Duranja 2 110 110 0 99 0 0 0 11 0

*Hatiur Naya Para 2 81 79 2 79 2 0 0 0 0

*Kalai College Para 2 43 40 3 4 0 0 0 36 3

  Ward No-04 Total        275 205 70 104 10 43 47 58 13

*Aora (Part) 2 275 205 70 104 10 43 47 58 13

  Ward No-05 Total        177 175 2 166 1 8 0 1 1

*Aora (Part) 2 177 175 2 166 1 8 0 1 1

  Ward No-06 Total        92 91 1 89 0 0 0 2 1

*Kalimohar Para 2 34 34 0 34 0 0 0 0 0

*Purba Sarail 2 58 57 1 55 0 0 0 2 1

  Ward No-07 Total        178 154 24 26 1 0 0 128 23

*Dahara (Part) 2 45 35 10 6 0 0 0 29 10

*Mulgram Fakir Para 2 20 15 5 2 0 0 0 13 5

*Mulgram Mondol Para 2 11 10 1 3 1 0 0 7 0

*Mulgram Mooddha Para 2 93 85 8 11 0 0 0 74 8

*Mulgram Purba Para 2 9 9 0 4 0 0 0 5 0

  Ward No-08 Total        176 175 1 122 0 1 0 52 1

*Dahara (Part) 2 9 9 0 9 0 0 0 0 0

*Mulgram Dakhin Para 2 67 66 1 39 0 0 0 27 1

*Dhapkalai 2 45 45 0 33 0 0 0 12 0

*Kathail 2 38 38 0 36 0 0 0 2 0

*Mulgram Hindu Para 2 17 17 0 5 0 1 0 11 0

  Ward No-09 Total        134 130 4 66 1 3 3 61 0

*Kalai Afzal Talukder Para 2 24 20 4 10 1 3 3 7 0

*Kalai Dokandar Para 2 28 28 0 13 0 0 0 15 0

*Kalai Jumma Para 2 5 5 0 2 0 0 0 3 0

*Kalai Karmakar Para 2 21 21 0 1 0 0 0 20 0

*Kalai Munshi Para 2 25 25 0 18 0 0 0 7 0

*Kalai Talukder Para 2 31 31 0 22 0 0 0 9 0

  Ahmmedabad Union Total        1716 1637 79 1474 36 12 6 151 37

*Balait 1 161 159 2 151 1 2 1 6 0

  Balait 1 110 109 1 105 1 2 0 2 0

  Paratgara 1 17 17 0 17 0 0 0 0 0

  Surail 1 34 33 1 29 0 0 1 4 0
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Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed

*Bamnihara 1 15 14 1 6 0 0 0 8 1

*Ekdala 1 42 40 2 25 0 0 0 15 2

*Banihara 1 24 24 0 24 0 0 0 0 0

*Bhabki 1 186 167 19 157 8 0 5 10 6

  Uttar Bhabki 1 122 120 2 110 1 0 0 10 1

  Dakshin Bhabki 1 64 47 17 47 7 0 5 0 5

*Borai 1 204 198 6 188 0 6 0 4 6

  Borai 1 113 109 4 109 0 0 0 0 4

  Raghabpur 1 91 89 2 79 0 6 0 4 2

*Harunja 1 338 321 17 249 1 1 0 71 16

*Hatior 1 325 316 9 300 6 1 0 15 3

  Hatior 1 229 223 6 212 3 1 0 10 3

  Dargapara 1 96 93 3 88 3 0 0 5 0

*Jhamutpur 1 144 143 1 140 1 1 0 2 0

*Kathail Gopinathpur 1 85 84 1 84 1 0 0 0 0

*Kharija Pakuria 1 19 19 0 19 0 0 0 0 0

  Uttar Pakuria 1 13 13 0 13 0 0 0 0 0

  Dakshin Pakuria 1 6 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0

*Murail 1 117 96 21 75 18 1 0 20 3

*Rupnarayanpur 1 29 29 0 29 0 0 0 0 0

*Thupsara 1 27 27 0 27 0 0 0 0 0

  Naya Para (Koshilpur) 1 12 12 0 12 0 0 0 0 0

  Haji Para 1 15 15 0 15 0 0 0 0 0

  Matrai Union Total        3378 3283 95 3235 85 16 2 32 8

*Abdalsing 1 44 44 0 44 0 0 0 0 0

*Anihar 1 32 32 0 32 0 0 0 0 0

*Arazi Garail 1 26 26 0 26 0 0 0 0 0

*Bali Shibsamudra 1 152 145 7 141 6 1 1 3 0

*Baligram 1 259 218 41 215 41 3 0 0 0

  Baligram 1 184 145 39 143 39 2 0 0 0

  Chak Shalukgari 1 75 73 2 72 2 1 0 0 0

*Bandighi 1 89 86 3 86 2 0 0 0 1

*Bezkhanda 1 106 106 0 105 0 0 0 1 0

*Bherendi 1 72 72 0 72 0 0 0 0 0

*Biala 1 386 378 8 377 6 0 0 1 2

  Biala 1 363 355 8 354 6 0 0 1 2

  Bauza Patrar 1 23 23 0 23 0 0 0 0 0

*Chhatragram 1 176 175 1 175 1 0 0 0 0
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Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed

  Chhatragram 1 143 142 1 142 1 0 0 0 0

  Ragunathpur 1 33 33 0 33 0 0 0 0 0

*Daudia 1 111 110 1 109 1 1 0 0 0

  Daudia 1 59 59 0 58 0 1 0 0 0

  Ashurail 1 52 51 1 51 1 0 0 0 0

*Garail 1 101 97 4 89 4 0 0 8 0

*Himail 1 84 84 0 84 0 0 0 0 0

*Inkshur 1 132 128 4 128 4 0 0 0 0

  Ulipur 1 80 79 1 79 1 0 0 0 0

  Paikoshor 1 52 49 3 49 3 0 0 0 0

*Katahar 1 174 169 5 165 4 4 0 0 1

*Kusumsara 1 183 176 7 176 6 0 0 0 1

*Matrai 1 224 219 5 210 2 5 0 4 3

*Parbatipur 1 102 102 0 102 0 0 0 0 0

*Salgun 1 359 358 1 356 1 2 0 0 0

*Samsira 1 158 155 3 148 3 0 0 7 0

  Samsira 1 68 66 2 59 2 0 0 7 0

  Balakhur 1 90 89 1 89 1 0 0 0 0

*Satar 1 19 19 0 19 0 0 0 0 0

*Shibsamudra 1 131 127 4 127 4 0 0 0 0

*Silimpur 1 258 257 1 249 0 0 1 8 0

  Silimpur 1 120 120 0 115 0 0 0 5 0

  Lakichapar 1 88 87 1 84 0 0 1 3 0

  Bhagina Pathar 1 50 50 0 50 0 0 0 0 0

  Punat Union Total        3459 3345 114 3239 104 65 4 41 6

*Burail 1 280 263 17 260 17 0 0 3 0

  Burail 1 73 64 9 64 9 0 0 0 0

  Chakalmua 1 207 199 8 196 8 0 0 3 0

*Garbalani Nandail 1 406 387 19 379 18 7 0 1 1

  Nandail 1 306 290 16 285 15 5 0 0 1

  Chak Murail 1 9 9 0 9 0 0 0 0 0

  Dighi Para 1 91 88 3 85 3 2 0 1 0

*Gobindapur 1 56 56 0 56 0 0 0 0 0

*Gohara 1 63 60 3 60 3 0 0 0 0

  Gohara 1 24 24 0 24 0 0 0 0 0

  Utrail 1 39 36 3 36 3 0 0 0 0

*Gopinathpur 1 30 28 2 28 2 0 0 0 0

*Jagadumbar 1 162 161 1 156 1 0 0 5 0
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Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed

*Madai 1 78 78 0 78 0 0 0 0 0

*Moail 1 104 103 1 103 1 0 0 0 0

*Panchgram 1 383 373 10 370 9 0 0 3 1

  Panchgaon 1 300 296 4 293 4 0 0 3 0

  Tisra Para 1 83 77 6 77 5 0 0 0 1

*Punat 1 890 867 23 794 21 56 1 17 1

  Punat 1 498 484 14 419 13 49 1 16 0

  Panchpaika 1 105 101 4 99 4 1 0 1 0

  Paschim Nayapara 1 24 23 1 23 1 0 0 0 0

  Purba Nayapara 1 17 17 0 17 0 0 0 0 0

  Bafalgari 1 99 97 2 97 1 0 0 0 1

  Kharpa 1 19 19 0 13 0 6 0 0 0

  Dingrapara 1 128 126 2 126 2 0 0 0 0

*Purba Deogaon 1 151 142 9 142 7 0 0 0 2

*Purba Durgapur 1 82 77 5 73 2 0 3 4 0

*Radhanagar 1 41 40 1 38 1 0 0 2 0

*Sikta 1 460 441 19 437 19 2 0 2 0

  Sikta 1 356 338 18 335 18 1 0 2 0

  Dap Sitka 1 104 103 1 102 1 1 0 0 0

*Talkhur 1 273 269 4 265 3 0 0 4 1

  Talkhur 1 64 63 1 63 1 0 0 0 0

  Bugoil 1 209 206 3 202 2 0 0 4 1

  Udaypur Union Total        3372 3257 115 3224 103 15 0 18 12

*Arbab 1 34 34 0 34 0 0 0 0 0

*Bagail 1 65 65 0 65 0 0 0 0 0

*Bahuti 1 185 172 13 171 13 0 0 1 0

  Bahuti 1 86 77 9 77 9 0 0 0 0

  Durgapur 1 99 95 4 94 4 0 0 1 0

*Basura 1 90 88 2 87 2 1 0 0 0

*Bhatahar 1 76 73 3 70 3 3 0 0 0

*Binail 1 158 158 0 158 0 0 0 0 0

*Chak Barai 1 42 39 3 36 0 3 0 0 3

*Chak Basura 1 6 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0

*Chenchuria 1 29 29 0 29 0 0 0 0 0

*Dhunat 1 162 160 2 159 0 0 0 1 2

*Dudhail 1 350 327 23 327 22 0 0 0 1

  Dudhail 1 120 114 6 114 6 0 0 0 0

  Naya Para 1 69 66 3 66 2 0 0 0 1
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Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed

  Akala Para 1 161 147 14 147 14 0 0 0 0

*Ganeshpur 1 27 27 0 27 0 0 0 0 0

*Gangadaspur 1 326 324 2 315 2 5 0 4 0

  Alyagari 1 44 44 0 44 0 0 0 0 0

  Bashia Para 1 155 155 0 151 0 3 0 1 0

  Gangadaspur 1 110 109 1 104 1 2 0 3 0

  Amla Pukur 1 17 16 1 16 1 0 0 0 0

*Jagannathpur 1 28 28 0 27 0 1 0 0 0

*Jamura 1 133 133 0 133 0 0 0 0 0

*Karanka 1 79 79 0 79 0 0 0 0 0

*Kashipur 1 205 200 5 200 4 0 0 0 1

  Kashipur 1 77 75 2 75 1 0 0 0 1

  Joypur 1 53 50 3 50 3 0 0 0 0

  Simril 1 75 75 0 75 0 0 0 0 0

*Mandai 1 65 62 3 62 3 0 0 0 0

*Mastar 1 116 114 2 114 2 0 0 0 0

*Nimer Para 1 34 34 0 33 0 0 0 1 0

*Nunaj 1 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

*Paik Para 1 100 97 3 97 2 0 0 0 1

*Pur 1 177 169 8 168 5 1 0 0 3

  Pur 1 78 75 3 74 2 1 0 0 1

  Sakpur 1 64 63 1 63 1 0 0 0 0

  Maltia 1 9 9 0 9 0 0 0 0 0

  Jaminpur 1 26 22 4 22 2 0 0 0 2

*Purba Krishnapur 1 100 88 12 88 12 0 0 0 0

*Saranja 1 97 97 0 97 0 0 0 0 0

*Sreepur 1 49 47 2 46 2 0 0 1 0

*Takahut 1 111 109 2 108 2 1 0 0 0

  Takahut 1 76 74 2 74 2 0 0 0 0

  Chak Takahut 1 35 35 0 34 0 1 0 0 0

*Talara Baguni 1 173 164 9 164 8 0 0 0 1

*Udaypur 1 92 90 2 90 2 0 0 0 0

  Udaypur 1 51 51 0 51 0 0 0 0 0

  Thal 1 41 39 2 39 2 0 0 0 0

*Uttar Telihar 1 261 242 19 232 19 0 0 10 0

  Uttar Telihar 1 150 150 0 141 0 0 0 9 0

  Bhusha 1 111 92 19 91 19 0 0 1 0

  Zindarpur Union Total        3132 3013 119 2313 54 86 4 614 61
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Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed

*Atahar 1 247 230 17 153 8 4 2 73 7

*Badauchcha 1 213 207 6 173 4 0 0 34 2

*Bakhara 1 258 248 10 171 0 0 0 77 10

  Bakhara 1 204 194 10 127 0 0 0 67 10

  Balgaria 1 54 54 0 44 0 0 0 10 0

*Bamangaon 1 128 127 1 122 1 0 0 5 0

*Begungaon 1 215 210 5 183 0 1 0 26 5

*Dakshin Maheshpur 1 28 28 0 28 0 0 0 0 0

*Elta 1 152 148 4 145 4 0 0 3 0

  Elta 1 89 87 2 87 2 0 0 0 0

  Imampur 1 63 61 2 58 2 0 0 3 0

*Ghaturia 1 257 248 9 177 3 20 1 51 5

  Ghaturia 1 212 203 9 137 3 19 1 47 5

  Nanahar 1 45 45 0 40 0 1 0 4 0

*Hajipur 1 159 157 2 136 2 5 0 16 0

  Hajipur 1 118 116 2 95 2 5 0 16 0

  Bistapur 1 41 41 0 41 0 0 0 0 0

*Jindarpur 1 206 204 2 119 0 44 1 41 1

*Kadirpur 1 459 430 29 351 23 10 0 69 6

  Kadirpur 1 184 178 6 135 5 1 0 42 1

  Dap Kadirpur 1 55 55 0 41 0 9 0 5 0

  Molamgari 1 220 197 23 175 18 0 0 22 5

*Karimpur 1 86 81 5 77 3 0 0 4 2

*Kujail 1 223 216 7 188 2 2 0 26 5

  Purba Kujail 1 89 89 0 86 0 0 0 3 0

  Paschim Kujail 1 134 127 7 102 2 2 0 23 5

*Madarpur 1 200 190 10 49 2 0 0 141 8

*Mahiram 1 45 36 9 33 1 0 0 3 8

*Purba Itail 1 256 253 3 208 1 0 0 45 2

  Purba Itail 1 237 234 3 189 1 0 0 45 2

  Damtra 1 19 19 0 19 0 0 0 0 0

Khetlal Upazila Total        13500 13100 400 11443 173 151 8 1506 219

  Khetlal Upazila 1 12076 11730 346 10545 168 136 6 1049 172

  Khetlal Upazila 3 1424 1370 54 898 5 15 2 457 47

  Alampur Union Total        2723 2652 71 2513 39 16 2 123 30

*Aklas 1 32 31 1 28 1 0 0 3 0

  Aklas 1 22 21 1 19 1 0 0 2 0

  Shyampur 1 10 10 0 9 0 0 0 1 0

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 321 Community Report: Joypurhat



Both Sex Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

R
M

O

Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed

*Alampur 1 403 389 14 386 4 3 0 0 10

  Alampur 1 312 306 6 306 3 0 0 0 3

  Nalpukur 1 91 83 8 80 1 3 0 0 7

*Banaich 1 199 198 1 178 0 3 0 17 1

  Banaich 1 72 72 0 57 0 0 0 15 0

  Alipur 1 58 58 0 55 0 3 0 0 0

  Tahamra 1 43 43 0 42 0 0 0 1 0

  Hapania 1 26 25 1 24 0 0 0 1 1

*Bania Chapar 1 82 80 2 71 0 1 0 8 2

  Bania Chapar 1 28 26 2 17 0 1 0 8 2

  Amunia Para 1 54 54 0 54 0 0 0 0 0

*Dakshin Basta 1 62 61 1 58 0 0 0 3 1

*Damgar 1 25 22 3 22 3 0 0 0 0

*Daulatpur 1 271 266 5 255 2 3 0 8 3

  Daulatpur 1 240 235 5 224 2 3 0 8 3

  Kanaipukur 1 31 31 0 31 0 0 0 0 0

*Deotahar 1 4 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0

*Dhamsunda 1 84 80 4 72 0 0 0 8 4

*Gopalpur 1 87 87 0 85 0 2 0 0 0

*Gurura 1 92 79 13 79 13 0 0 0 0

*Hantanabaz 1 54 54 0 54 0 0 0 0 0

*Kapastikri 1 24 24 0 23 0 0 0 1 0

*Khariza Deotahar 1 24 24 0 24 0 0 0 0 0

*Nasirpur 1 231 225 6 220 5 0 0 5 1

  Nasirpur 1 119 113 6 108 5 0 0 5 1

  Mirzapur 1 112 112 0 112 0 0 0 0 0

*Nazirpur 1 36 35 1 35 1 0 0 0 0

*Pachul 1 209 205 4 195 3 1 0 9 1

  Pachul 1 153 151 2 143 1 1 0 7 1

  Khottar Para 1 48 46 2 44 2 0 0 2 0

  Phopra Para 1 8 8 0 8 0 0 0 0 0

*Paulanja 1 142 138 4 114 0 0 1 24 3

*Raghunathpur 1 48 48 0 48 0 0 0 0 0

*Sahala Para 1 66 65 1 64 1 0 0 1 0

*Shibpur 1 271 268 3 247 1 0 0 21 2

*Suhali 1 131 125 6 124 4 0 1 1 1

*Sujapur 1 116 114 2 97 1 3 0 14 1

*Sultanpur 1 30 30 0 30 0 0 0 0 0
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Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed

  Baratara Union Total        3278 3189 89 2603 24 41 1 545 64

*Burail 1 167 165 2 94 1 5 0 66 1

*Chhotatara 1 168 166 2 165 2 0 0 1 0

*Dhatalipur 1 42 39 3 35 2 2 1 2 0

*Hop 1 225 224 1 220 1 0 0 4 0

*Jamuhali 1 117 115 2 84 0 0 0 31 2

*Kanchakul 1 105 102 3 100 2 0 0 2 1

  Kanchakul 1 96 93 3 91 2 0 0 2 1

  Kharikata Part-2 1 9 9 0 9 0 0 0 0 0

*Kesurta 1 85 81 4 70 2 7 0 4 2

  Uttar Kesurata 1 28 26 2 23 1 2 0 1 1

  Dakshin Kesurta 1 57 55 2 47 1 5 0 3 1

*Kharita 1 87 87 0 83 0 0 0 4 0

*Krishnanagar 1 609 602 7 508 3 5 0 89 4

  Tarakul 1 121 119 2 87 2 0 0 32 0

  Fakir Para 1 136 135 1 129 0 0 0 6 1

  Shalban 1 135 132 3 99 0 0 0 33 3

  Madhyapara 1 40 39 1 38 1 0 0 1 0

  Maziathal 1 111 111 0 89 0 5 0 17 0

  Nazir Para 1 66 66 0 66 0 0 0 0 0

*Naitika 1 102 101 1 99 1 1 0 1 0

  Naitika 1 76 75 1 74 1 1 0 0 0

  Butpara 1 26 26 0 25 0 0 0 1 0

*Nischinta 1 48 47 1 25 0 1 0 21 1

*Pathan Para 1 79 79 0 64 0 0 0 15 0

  Pathan Para 1 44 44 0 29 0 0 0 15 0

  Karikata (Part-1) 1 35 35 0 35 0 0 0 0 0

*Roair 1 327 317 10 315 7 1 0 1 3

  Roair 1 154 146 8 145 6 0 0 1 2

  Amani Para 1 106 105 1 105 1 0 0 0 0

  Ghorshil 1 67 66 1 65 0 1 0 0 1

*Shishi 1 35 33 2 20 1 0 0 13 1

*Tarapani 1 288 285 3 221 1 0 0 64 2

  Baratara 1 212 210 2 172 0 0 0 38 2

  Bagha Para 1 76 75 1 49 1 0 0 26 0

*Telabadal 1 411 364 47 191 1 17 0 156 46

*Uttar Hatsahar 1 144 144 0 140 0 0 0 4 0

  Uttar Hatsahar 1 80 80 0 80 0 0 0 0 0
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Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed

  Naopara 1 23 23 0 22 0 0 0 1 0

  Haji Para (Part-2) 1 41 41 0 38 0 0 0 3 0

*Uttar Maheshpur 1 194 194 0 125 0 2 0 67 0

  Uttar Maheshpur 1 102 102 0 59 0 1 0 42 0

  Shalukdubi 1 92 92 0 66 0 1 0 25 0

*Uttar Tausara 1 45 44 1 44 0 0 0 0 1

  Barail Union Total        2224 2152 72 1995 57 39 3 118 12

*Alunja 1 23 21 2 21 1 0 0 0 1

*Bakhera Kamalgari 1 89 87 2 79 2 2 0 6 0

*Barail 1 44 43 1 43 1 0 0 0 0

*Bhasila 1 161 158 3 134 3 0 0 24 0

*Binay 1 338 325 13 309 10 1 0 15 3

  Binay 1 163 157 6 150 6 0 0 7 0

  Binay Panchkhupi 1 67 67 0 58 0 1 0 8 0

  Haripur 1 36 33 3 33 0 0 0 0 3

  Pratappara 1 72 68 4 68 4 0 0 0 0

*Dakshin Hatsahar 1 133 132 1 111 0 20 1 1 0

*Dakshin Telihar 1 91 90 1 89 1 0 0 1 0

*Deolia 1 52 51 1 51 0 0 0 0 1

*Golahar 1 65 65 0 65 0 0 0 0 0

*Gotahar 1 146 146 0 145 0 1 0 0 0

*Kalinga 1 62 62 0 29 0 1 0 32 0

*Kasba 1 254 238 16 228 13 4 1 6 2

  Hinda Kasba 1 122 120 2 113 1 1 0 6 1

  Hinda Bazar Barahi 1 62 60 2 59 1 1 0 0 1

  Gangair 1 17 17 0 17 0 0 0 0 0

  Rajbinay 1 53 41 12 39 11 2 1 0 0

*Kusumsahar 1 82 82 0 78 0 4 0 0 0

*Maiam Sherkul 1 57 57 0 57 0 0 0 0 0

*Matihas 1 46 46 0 46 0 0 0 0 0

*Muraripur 1 35 35 0 35 0 0 0 0 0

*Paschim Itail 1 40 37 3 36 3 0 0 1 0

  Paschim Itail 1 28 26 2 26 2 0 0 0 0

  Hinda Panchkhupy 1 12 11 1 10 1 0 0 1 0

*Sakharanja 1 191 174 17 164 15 6 1 4 1

*Sankarbagh 1 75 75 0 75 0 0 0 0 0

*Shashigram 1 102 97 5 97 5 0 0 0 0

  Shashigram 1 55 55 0 55 0 0 0 0 0
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Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed

  Belgari 1 47 42 5 42 5 0 0 0 0

*Uttar Basta 1 138 131 7 103 3 0 0 28 4

Khetlal Union Total        2490 2394 96 1798 10 22 2 574 84

  Khetlal Union 1 1066 1024 42 900 5 7 0 117 37

  Khetlal Union 3 1424 1370 54 898 5 15 2 457 47

*Ati 1 333 328 5 305 2 1 0 22 3

  Ati 1 215 213 2 202 1 1 0 10 1

  Ghuguil 1 52 50 2 41 0 0 0 9 2

  Dighi Para 1 66 65 1 62 1 0 0 3 0

*Binsara 1 72 70 2 67 1 1 0 2 1

*Dasara 1 407 380 27 316 1 3 0 61 26

  Shial Para 1 42 34 8 19 0 0 0 15 8

  Uttarpara 1 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

  Maligari 1 40 40 0 28 0 1 0 11 0

  Mosandal 1 90 76 14 68 1 2 0 6 13

  Monjhar 1 48 47 1 45 0 0 0 2 1

  Dwapukur 1 88 85 3 83 0 0 0 2 3

  Kazi Para 1 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0

  Fakir Para 1 51 50 1 32 0 0 0 18 1

  Khan Para 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Talsana (Part-2) 1 43 43 0 36 0 0 0 7 0

*Ikargara 1 188 181 7 153 1 2 0 26 6

*Khetlal (Part-2) 3 1424 1370 54 898 5 15 2 457 47

  Sadar 3 77 64 13 16 0 0 0 48 13

  Rashal Para 3 50 50 0 13 0 0 0 37 0

  Khalisagari 3 92 92 0 59 0 0 0 33 0

  Mandail 3 161 156 5 99 0 3 0 54 5

  Khungia 3 107 105 2 85 0 0 0 20 2

  Harakula 3 54 46 8 28 1 3 0 15 7

  Gadhuka 3 17 17 0 14 0 0 0 3 0

  Itakhola 3 54 50 4 39 2 8 1 3 1

  Fakir Para 3 45 44 1 1 0 1 1 42 0

  Sardar Para 3 62 62 0 59 0 0 0 3 0

  Jalia Para 3 139 137 2 116 1 0 0 21 1

  Rampura 3 135 128 7 69 1 0 0 59 6

  Koralgari 3 73 73 0 63 0 0 0 10 0

  Kanpara 3 22 22 0 22 0 0 0 0 0

  Bakasi Para 3 24 23 1 12 0 0 0 11 1
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Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed

  Surjaban 3 130 121 9 74 0 0 0 47 9

  Mali Para 3 50 50 0 34 0 0 0 16 0

  Paik Para 3 57 57 0 35 0 0 0 22 0

  Dankurail 3 55 54 1 50 0 0 0 4 1

  Sagarampur 3 12 11 1 7 0 0 0 4 1

  Kazi Para 3 8 8 0 3 0 0 0 5 0

*Mukul 1 48 47 1 46 0 0 0 1 1

*Paschim Sarail 1 18 18 0 13 0 0 0 5 0

  Mamudpur Union Total        2785 2713 72 2534 43 33 0 146 29

*Aimapur 1 142 132 10 127 3 2 0 3 7

  Aimapur 1 121 111 10 107 3 1 0 3 7

  Konia Para 1 21 21 0 20 0 1 0 0 0

*Amira 1 133 130 3 115 1 0 0 15 2

*Baruil 1 210 206 4 203 2 0 0 3 2

*Belta Bandighi 1 107 105 2 102 2 0 0 3 0

  Bandighi 1 57 55 2 55 2 0 0 0 0

  Belta 1 25 25 0 23 0 0 0 2 0

  Amjhuki 1 25 25 0 24 0 0 0 1 0

*Dakshin Tausara 1 54 54 0 52 0 0 0 2 0

*Ziapur 1 212 208 4 176 4 4 0 28 0

*Mahabatpur 1 591 586 5 532 2 25 0 29 3

  Mahabatpur 1 552 547 5 493 2 25 0 29 3

  Dighir Para 1 39 39 0 39 0 0 0 0 0

*Mamudpur 1 387 385 2 385 2 0 0 0 0

*Mirzapur 1 228 219 9 213 5 0 0 6 4

*Paschim Deogaon 1 198 196 2 193 2 0 0 3 0

*Paschim Durgapur 1 73 69 4 43 0 0 0 26 4

  Paschim Durgapur 1 19 16 3 6 0 0 0 10 3

  Jaisinga 1 24 24 0 16 0 0 0 8 0

  Khandar 1 30 29 1 21 0 0 0 8 1

*Paschim Krishnapur 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

*Rasulpur 1 323 310 13 283 9 2 0 25 4

*Samantahar 1 127 113 14 110 11 0 0 3 3

Panchbibi Upazila Total        27731 25847 1884 21818 1133 904 96 3125 655

  Panchbibi Upazila 1 25666 24232 1434 21229 1030 734 81 2269 323

  Panchbibi Upazila 2 2065 1615 450 589 103 170 15 856 332

Panchbibi  Paurashava 2 2065 1615 450 589 103 170 15 856 332

  Ward No-01 Total        170 114 56 28 14 1 0 85 42
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Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed

*Balighata (Part-1) Purba 2 80 50 30 14 8 0 0 36 22

*Hariharpur 2 90 64 26 14 6 1 0 49 20

  Ward No-02 Total        218 173 45 56 5 22 1 95 39

*Balighata (Part-2)Dakshin 2 218 173 45 56 5 22 1 95 39

  Ward No-03 Total        136 91 45 1 0 1 2 89 43

*Balighata (Part-3)Madhya 2 136 91 45 1 0 1 2 89 43

  Ward No-04 Total        419 358 61 191 30 1 1 166 30

*Bara Narayanpur 2 120 111 9 48 0 0 1 63 8

*Malancha 2 198 177 21 99 2 1 0 77 19

*Sita 2 101 70 31 44 28 0 0 26 3

  Ward No-05 Total        243 193 50 19 8 92 1 82 41

*Damdama 2 243 193 50 19 8 92 1 82 41

  Ward No-06 Total        351 297 54 184 7 33 2 80 45

*Karatti (Part) Dakshin 2 149 119 30 104 2 4 0 11 28

*Nakurgchi 2 101 87 14 50 5 21 2 16 7

*Radhabari 2 101 91 10 30 0 8 0 53 10

  Ward No-07 Total        139 114 25 72 7 7 5 35 13

*Dakshin Gopalpur (Damdama) 2 139 114 25 72 7 7 5 35 13

  Ward No-08 Total        195 152 43 10 9 11 2 131 32

*Panchbibi 2 195 152 43 10 9 11 2 131 32

  Ward No-09 Total        194 123 71 28 23 2 1 93 47

*Danejpur 2 194 123 71 28 23 2 1 93 47

  Aolai Union Total        3885 3754 131 3605 103 65 5 84 23

*Abdul Bahapur 1 72 72 0 62 0 3 0 7 0

*Aolai 1 101 99 2 99 2 0 0 0 0

*Boira 1 30 29 1 23 0 3 0 3 1

*Baulia 1 87 86 1 86 0 0 0 0 1

  Mugar Pundipur 1 7 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 0

  Dugar Para 1 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

  Jantari 1 78 77 1 77 0 0 0 0 1

*Bharahut Chak 1 531 522 9 504 4 4 0 14 5

  Bharahut 1 125 123 2 122 2 0 0 1 0

  Haripur 1 54 53 1 49 1 4 0 0 0

  Kharia Para 1 32 32 0 32 0 0 0 0 0

  Naya Para 1 84 84 0 72 0 0 0 12 0

  Shirati 1 236 230 6 229 1 0 0 1 5

*Bihigaon 1 40 40 0 40 0 0 0 0 0

*Bansira 1 66 66 0 65 0 0 0 1 0
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Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed

*Chatinali 1 134 113 21 101 12 10 1 2 8

*Dhaltikar 1 18 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 0

*Gorna 1 101 96 5 95 5 1 0 0 0

*Jabekpur 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

*Jhanjair 1 18 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 0

*Jhinail 1 49 48 1 44 1 4 0 0 0

*Kakra Pathanpur 1 58 58 0 50 0 1 0 7 0

*Kanthali 1 110 110 0 108 0 0 0 2 0

*Khidirpur 1 65 60 5 54 4 3 1 3 0

*Kulanchya 1 188 181 7 151 4 18 2 12 1

*Lakshmikula 1 60 54 6 51 5 3 0 0 1

*Magura 1 80 79 1 77 1 0 0 2 0

*Naogaon 1 160 152 8 152 8 0 0 0 0

*Paikardari 1 123 121 2 120 2 0 0 1 0

*Panial 1 173 172 1 165 0 3 0 4 1

  Panial 1 167 166 1 160 0 3 0 3 1

  Mamuda Para 1 6 6 0 5 0 0 0 1 0

*Pingalu 1 112 111 1 110 1 1 0 0 0

*Roygaon 1 628 607 21 582 18 7 0 18 3

  Roygaon 1 92 90 2 87 2 0 0 3 0

  Chatkhur 1 207 195 12 193 11 2 0 0 1

  Makul 1 97 95 2 95 1 0 0 0 1

  Naodoba 1 89 89 0 84 0 5 0 0 0

  Fatehpur 1 62 57 5 43 4 0 0 14 1

  Dahuria 1 81 81 0 80 0 0 0 1 0

*Sahargari 1 25 25 0 25 0 0 0 0 0

*Salatti 1 302 293 9 293 8 0 0 0 1

  Salatti 1 125 121 4 121 3 0 0 0 1

  Binni Para 1 83 80 3 80 3 0 0 0 0

  Bania Pukur 1 94 92 2 92 2 0 0 0 0

*Santa Digar 1 137 136 1 135 1 0 0 1 0

  Dole Para 1 131 130 1 129 1 0 0 1 0

  Chak Siddeshwari 1 6 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0

*Santa Gurni 1 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 0

*Shimulgari 1 25 25 0 19 0 0 0 6 0

*Sirata 1 80 80 0 80 0 0 0 0 0

*Sreekrishnapur 1 220 217 3 214 3 3 0 0 0

*Sukna Pushkarini 1 89 64 25 63 23 1 1 0 1
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Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed

  Atapur Union Total        2218 2059 159 1895 134 89 6 75 19

*Aima Para 1 20 20 0 19 0 1 0 0 0

*Angara 1 163 161 2 159 2 0 0 2 0

  Mukundapur 1 33 32 1 32 1 0 0 0 0

  Sarakchara 1 5 5 0 4 0 0 0 1 0

  Fulbhan 1 7 7 0 6 0 0 0 1 0

  Angara 1 118 117 1 117 1 0 0 0 0

*Atapur 1 169 169 0 154 0 11 0 4 0

  Atapur 1 98 98 0 88 0 10 0 0 0

  Galakata 1 71 71 0 66 0 1 0 4 0

*Baran 1 92 92 0 73 0 19 0 0 0

*Bazitpur 1 123 107 16 107 14 0 0 0 2

*Bhalukgari 1 25 25 0 25 0 0 0 0 0

*Biranjan 1 71 71 0 65 0 0 0 6 0

*Chandpur 1 70 69 1 67 1 0 0 2 0

*Chhelobelo 1 52 50 2 50 1 0 0 0 1

*Daudpur 1 11 11 0 11 0 0 0 0 0

*Dibakarpur 1 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

*Ganai 1 67 66 1 65 1 0 0 1 0

*Hazrapur 1 118 102 16 82 1 12 3 8 12

  Fiphar Char 1 86 70 16 50 1 12 3 8 12

  Hazrapur 1 32 32 0 32 0 0 0 0 0

*Jagadishpur 1 19 19 0 19 0 0 0 0 0

*Kalandarpur 1 61 61 0 60 0 0 0 1 0

*Mahipur 1 358 265 93 211 87 22 3 32 3

  Dhayaipur 1 59 55 4 28 3 12 1 15 0

  Mahipur 1 299 210 89 183 84 10 2 17 3

*Majhina 1 157 139 18 116 18 8 0 15 0

*Nilti 1 63 62 1 60 1 2 0 0 0

  Nilti Para 1 28 28 0 27 0 1 0 0 0

  Nilti 1 35 34 1 33 1 1 0 0 0

*Pakuria 1 121 120 1 120 1 0 0 0 0

*Prannathpur 1 7 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 0

*Rampur 1 52 52 0 47 0 1 0 4 0

*Uchai 1 326 321 5 309 4 12 0 0 1

  Surjahpur 1 127 123 4 118 4 5 0 0 0

  Chak Para 1 86 85 1 82 0 3 0 0 1

  Kaimari 1 68 68 0 65 0 3 0 0 0
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Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed

  Uchai 1 45 45 0 44 0 1 0 0 0

*Uchitpur 1 53 53 0 52 0 1 0 0 0

*Urani 1 18 15 3 15 3 0 0 0 0

  Aymarasulpur Union Total        3850 3562 288 2933 231 152 13 477 44

*Agair 1 53 53 0 49 0 4 0 0 0

*Anantapur 1 69 69 0 66 0 0 0 3 0

*Arzi Anantapur 1 371 357 14 303 8 45 0 9 6

*Bhagabanpur 1 7 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 0

*Birinchi 1 40 39 1 7 0 16 0 16 1

*Budhail 1 133 129 4 128 2 0 0 1 2

*Chit Manik 1 131 118 13 88 7 0 0 30 6

*Chhota Manik 1 92 90 2 60 2 0 0 30 0

*Dakshin Joydebpur 1 81 81 0 79 0 0 0 2 0

*Damodarpur 1 135 135 0 116 0 0 0 19 0

*Darpal 1 21 21 0 21 0 0 0 0 0

*Gopinathpur 1 36 36 0 33 0 0 0 3 0

*Jamalpur 1 46 45 1 40 0 1 0 4 1

*Koria 1 778 748 30 610 16 11 3 127 11

  Lakshma 1 79 76 3 72 3 1 0 3 0

  Satbaria 1 128 111 17 95 12 4 2 12 3

  Kadubari 1 200 198 2 161 0 3 0 34 2

  Nadyana 1 79 78 1 60 1 0 0 18 0

  Karia 1 292 285 7 222 0 3 1 60 6

*Keshabpur 1 159 118 41 107 41 1 0 10 0

*Khas Batta 1 257 237 20 199 18 5 0 33 2

*Kutubpur 1 31 31 0 30 0 0 0 1 0

*Malidaha 1 271 266 5 246 4 3 1 17 0

*Mridha Para 1 20 15 5 14 0 1 0 0 5

*Paschim Krishnapur 1 41 40 1 27 0 0 0 13 1

*Paschim Manik 1 130 117 13 87 7 6 1 24 5

*Ramnagar 1 153 149 4 148 2 0 1 1 1

*Rasulpur 1 628 496 132 319 122 44 7 133 3

*Raghunathpur 1 105 104 1 88 1 15 0 1 0

*Uttar Joydebpur 1 62 61 1 61 1 0 0 0 0

  Bagjana Union Total        2488 2275 213 1699 120 134 33 442 60

*Amail 1 112 87 25 53 1 26 22 8 2

*Bagjana 1 66 47 19 29 19 5 0 13 0

*Bhimpur 1 184 180 4 46 2 75 0 59 2
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Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed

*Bhuidoba 1 59 58 1 57 1 0 0 1 0

*Chak Samser 1 56 53 3 6 0 1 0 46 3

*Chechra 1 124 119 5 91 2 1 0 27 3

*Ghorapa 1 119 98 21 86 21 5 0 7 0

*Jibonpur 1 66 66 0 66 0 0 0 0 0

*Kaya 1 168 164 4 129 3 2 0 33 1

*Khorda 1 60 48 12 28 6 0 0 20 6

*Khorda Mahasul 1 328 288 40 199 28 0 0 89 12

*Kutahara 1 147 133 14 118 4 6 9 9 1

*Paschim Ramchandrapur 1 299 285 14 250 5 10 1 25 8

*Rambhadrapur 1 195 163 32 118 22 1 0 44 10

*Sekta 1 164 163 1 153 1 1 0 9 0

  Sekta 1 96 96 0 87 0 0 0 9 0

  Danga Para 1 68 67 1 66 1 1 0 0 0

*Tripura 1 151 146 5 146 5 0 0 0 0

*Uttar Gopalpur 1 108 104 4 83 0 1 0 20 4

*Uttar Krishnapur 1 82 73 9 41 0 0 1 32 8

  Balighata Union Total        2836 2578 258 1595 171 179 9 804 78

*Arazi Pathabuka 1 109 102 7 29 0 1 0 72 7

*Atul 1 163 158 5 117 1 13 3 28 1

*Baguri 1 95 86 9 38 3 0 0 48 6

*Birnagar 1 569 553 16 390 7 17 0 146 9

*Debkhanda 1 179 179 0 143 0 0 0 36 0

*Ganeshpur 1 254 230 24 66 4 39 2 125 18

*Kanspur 1 106 68 38 49 37 9 0 10 1

*Karatti 1 88 77 11 51 3 5 0 21 8

  Dargah Para 1 48 40 8 22 2 2 0 16 6

  Bhagabanpur 1 24 22 2 15 0 2 0 5 2

  Radhanagar 1 16 15 1 14 1 1 0 0 0

*Khas Baguri 1 157 153 4 64 1 0 0 89 3

*Koktara 1 149 136 13 117 8 4 0 15 5

*Krishnapur 1 115 64 51 51 51 0 0 13 0

*Madhkhor 1 139 121 18 62 10 4 0 55 8

*Mahabbatpur 1 22 21 1 9 0 4 1 8 0

*Naoda 1 215 199 16 154 12 33 0 12 4

*Patabuka 1 207 196 11 97 2 7 3 92 6

*Prayagpur 1 48 43 5 42 5 0 0 1 0

*Purba Manik 1 41 41 0 9 0 30 0 2 0
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Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed

*Sultanpur 1 180 151 29 107 27 13 0 31 2

  Dharanji Union Total        3619 3448 171 3208 121 33 2 207 48

*Baguan 1 215 202 13 182 9 0 0 20 4

*Chak Simulia 1 27 25 2 24 2 0 0 1 0

*Daibaknandanpur 1 121 120 1 100 0 0 0 20 1

*Dharanji 1 391 385 6 369 4 3 0 13 2

*Doghara 1 78 77 1 75 1 2 0 0 0

*Hajipur 1 41 41 0 41 0 0 0 0 0

*Hatkhola 1 54 51 3 50 1 1 0 0 2

*Jogaipur 1 53 53 0 51 0 2 0 0 0

*Kachna 1 126 123 3 121 1 0 0 2 2

*Kotalibag 1 72 72 0 67 0 0 0 5 0

*Mirzapur 1 42 42 0 42 0 0 0 0 0

*Nandail 1 98 93 5 93 5 0 0 0 0

*Nitaran 1 57 54 3 42 2 0 0 12 1

*Parail 1 276 257 19 246 18 0 0 11 1

*Parbatipur 1 122 119 3 90 0 5 1 24 2

*Polasgar 1 63 62 1 55 1 0 0 7 0

*Raipur 1 161 158 3 143 2 2 0 13 1

*Salua 1 53 52 1 52 1 0 0 0 0

*Ratanpur 1 563 533 30 509 14 10 1 14 15

*Rupapur 1 59 58 1 57 1 0 0 1 0

*Samsabad 1 183 178 5 149 1 4 0 25 4

*Srimantapur 1 157 157 0 151 0 3 0 3 0

*Tajpur 1 90 90 0 81 0 0 0 9 0

*Uchna 1 517 446 71 418 58 1 0 27 13

  Kusumba Union Total        3758 3648 110 3492 80 68 13 88 17

*Andalgaon 1 77 72 5 67 5 5 0 0 0

*Arziandulgaon 1 38 35 3 33 3 0 0 2 0

*Azra Sidhail 1 144 139 5 135 5 0 0 4 0

*Bagan 1 121 115 6 109 3 5 2 1 1

*Banshkhur 1 198 193 5 192 4 0 0 1 1

*Bara Pukuria 1 49 47 2 23 0 0 0 24 2

*Baze Dhurail 1 15 15 0 14 0 0 0 1 0

*Bridhigram 1 173 172 1 172 1 0 0 0 0

*Chak Ghosal 1 8 5 3 5 2 0 0 0 1

*Chak Gobinda 1 11 9 2 8 2 0 0 1 0

*Chak Salaipur 1 16 13 3 12 3 1 0 0 0
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Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed

*Chak Sidhail 1 117 116 1 116 0 0 1 0 0

*Chhalakhur 1 51 50 1 50 1 0 0 0 0

*Dahad Pur 1 24 24 0 24 0 0 0 0 0

*Dhakar Para 1 59 57 2 55 0 1 2 1 0

*Dhurail 1 182 175 7 152 5 0 2 23 0

*Ganguria 1 776 759 17 742 11 6 3 11 3

  Kadam Pukur 1 21 21 0 21 0 0 0 0 0

  Kata Pukur 1 86 85 1 85 1 0 0 0 0

  Kashiabari 1 40 40 0 40 0 0 0 0 0

  Joyhar 1 124 117 7 116 6 0 1 1 0

  Abar Para 1 41 40 1 35 0 5 1 0 0

  Math Para 1 129 127 2 127 1 0 1 0 0

  Pirpal 1 95 94 1 90 1 1 0 3 0

  Khamar Para 1 87 85 2 84 1 0 0 1 1

  Sharar Para 1 100 99 1 97 1 0 0 2 0

  Latpara 1 53 51 2 47 0 0 0 4 2

*Gobindapur 1 140 140 0 129 0 3 0 8 0

*Gohara 1 58 58 0 53 0 4 0 1 0

*Habibpur 1 301 292 9 287 5 4 0 1 4

*Hakimpur Kaijuri 1 90 86 4 81 4 3 0 2 0

*Jora 1 23 23 0 22 0 1 0 0 0

*Kamalpur 1 47 46 1 27 0 19 0 0 1

*Kashara 1 186 186 0 185 0 0 0 1 0

*Khas Sidhail 1 82 78 4 73 4 5 0 0 0

*Kuatpur 1 68 67 1 62 0 1 0 4 1

*Narayanpur 1 57 57 0 55 0 2 0 0 0

*Panchail 1 65 65 0 57 0 6 0 2 0

*Pukur Para 1 40 40 0 40 0 0 0 0 0

*Purba Krishnapur 1 223 218 5 218 3 0 0 0 2

*Rahamatpur 1 48 48 0 48 0 0 0 0 0

*Runihali 1 43 40 3 38 1 2 2 0 0

*Sonakul 1 73 61 12 61 11 0 0 0 1

*Sasari 1 22 17 5 17 4 0 1 0 0

*Telihar 1 133 130 3 130 3 0 0 0 0

  Mohamadpur Union Total        3012 2908 104 2802 70 14 0 92 34

*Amirpur 1 61 61 0 57 0 0 0 4 0

*Amlagari 1 47 46 1 46 1 0 0 0 0

*Baharampur 1 46 46 0 44 0 1 0 1 0
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Table C-11: Distribution of population aged 7 years and above not attending school but employed by field of 

employment, sex, residence and community

Field of Employment

Agriculture Industry Service
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Population Aged 7 Years and 

Above Not Attending School 

but Employed

*Bakila 1 59 59 0 59 0 0 0 0 0

*Barail 1 130 126 4 126 4 0 0 0 0

*Barakandi 1 165 154 11 152 4 0 0 2 7

*Belkhur 1 137 130 7 128 4 0 0 2 3

*Berakhai 1 17 17 0 15 0 0 0 2 0

*Bindhara 1 124 122 2 107 0 0 0 15 2

*Kamargaon 1 141 135 6 132 6 0 0 3 0

*Kayeskul 1 65 57 8 56 8 0 0 1 0

*Keorta 1 84 80 4 64 1 2 0 14 3

*Khokshagari 1 50 48 2 44 1 0 0 4 1

*Laknahar 1 119 119 0 115 0 0 0 4 0

*Mohammadpur 1 290 272 18 271 18 1 0 0 0

*Molan 1 122 116 6 116 4 0 0 0 2

*Nakura 1 68 66 2 64 2 0 0 2 0

*Nandala 1 75 75 0 69 0 5 0 1 0

*Nandas 1 8 6 2 0 0 0 0 6 2

*Nandigaon 1 270 263 7 261 2 0 0 2 5

*Nikardighi 1 29 28 1 25 1 2 0 1 0

*Pabahar 1 83 82 1 74 1 1 0 7 0

*Panchgachhi 1 70 70 0 68 0 0 0 2 0

*Panikhur 1 33 33 0 33 0 0 0 0 0

*Raygaon 1 159 148 11 139 5 0 0 9 6

*Rasidpur 1 241 239 2 238 2 1 0 0 0

*Sahazadpur 1 6 6 0 5 0 0 0 1 0

*Sarail 1 24 20 4 19 4 0 0 1 0

*Sona Para 1 154 150 4 147 2 1 0 2 2

*Sukurmayi 1 135 134 1 128 0 0 0 6 1
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Both Sex Male Female

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Joypurhat Zila Total 5717 23139 11712 11427 5226 3893 2689 11331

 Joypurhat Zila 1 5009 20370 10317 10053 4308 3319 2512 10231

 Joypurhat Zila 2 701 2744 1382 1362 907 574 174 1089

 Joypurhat Zila 3 7 25 13 12 11 0 3 11

Akkelpur Upazila Total 223 897 454 443 7 5 4 881

 Akkelpur Upazila 1 171 653 331 322 0 5 4 644

  Akkelpur Upazila 2 52 244 123 121 7 0 0 237

Akkelpur  Paurashava 2 52 244 123 121 7 0 0 237

 Ward No-01 Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 Ward No-02 Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 Ward No-03 Total 2 10 5 5 7 0 0 3

 Ward No-04 Total 4 15 7 8 0 0 0 15

 Ward No-05 Total 2 9 6 3 0 0 0 9

 Ward No-06 Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 Ward No-07 Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 Ward No-08 Total 26 148 75 73 0 0 0 148

 Ward No-09 Total 18 62 30 32 0 0 0 62

 Gopinathpur Union Total 16 59 28 31 0 0 0 59

 Raikali Union Total 5 19 9 10 0 0 0 19

 Rukindipur Union Total 64 251 130 121 0 0 0 251

 Sonamukhi Union Total 3 15 10 5 0 0 0 15

 Tilakpur Union Total 83 309 154 155 0 5 4 300

Joypurhat Sadar Upazila Total 2073 8174 4183 3991 1493 1121 218 5342

 Joypurhat Sadar Upazila 1 1773 6970 3559 3411 1157 987 185 4641

  Joypurhat Sadar Upazila 2 300 1204 624 580 336 134 33 701

Joypurhat  Paurashava 2 300 1204 624 580 336 134 33 701

 Ward No-01 Total 71 263 134 129 73 64 0 126

 Ward No-02 Total 46 174 91 83 5 0 6 163

 Ward No-03 Total 58 247 129 118 27 0 0 220

 Ward No-04 Total 66 277 150 127 190 3 0 84

 Ward No-05 Total 8 40 18 22 0 0 27 13

 Ward No-06 Total 2 5 1 4 1 0 0 4

 Ward No-07 Total 4 14 7 7 3 11 0 0

 Ward No-08 Total 20 75 38 37 14 0 0 61

 Ward No-09 Total 25 109 56 53 23 56 0 30

 Amdai Union Total 103 416 213 203 88 289 9 30

 Bambu Union Total 3 10 6 4 0 0 0 10

 Bhadsa Union Total 375 1464 763 701 434 219 17 794

 Chak Barkat Union Total 63 212 102 110 7 0 127 78

 Dhalahar Union Total 147 529 266 263 0 4 14 511

 Dogachhi Union Total 231 942 485 457 147 151 0 644

 Jamalpur Union Total 94 349 186 163 87 0 0 262

 Mohammadabad Union Total 383 1544 777 767 59 181 0 1304

 Puranapail Union Total 374 1504 761 743 335 143 18 1008

Kalai Upazila Total 95 367 185 182 127 0 211 29

 Kalai Upazila 1 89 344 174 170 108 0 211 25

 Kalai Upazila 2 6 23 11 12 19 0 0 4

Barmon Sawntal Others

Table C-12 : Distribution of ethnic households,  population by main group, sex, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

 Residence

Community

Ethnic 

R
M

O

Ethnic Population in Main Groups

Households
Population

Orao
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Barmon Sawntal Others

Table C-12 : Distribution of ethnic households,  population by main group, sex, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

Ethnic 

R
M

O

Ethnic Population in Main Groups

Households
Population

Orao

Kalai  Paurashava 2 6 23 11 12 19 0 0 4

  Ward No-01 Total        0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Ward No-02 Total        0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Ward No-03 Total        1 3 2 1 3 0 0 0

  Ward No-04 Total        0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Ward No-05 Total        0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Ward No-06 Total        0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Ward No-07 Total        2 6 3 3 6 0 0 0

  Ward No-08 Total        3 14 6 8 10 0 0 4

  Ward No-09 Total        0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Ahmmedabad Union Total        3 9 6 3 6 0 0 3

  Matrai Union Total        49 184 91 93 34 0 136 14

  Punat Union Total        22 88 43 45 35 0 51 2

  Udaypur Union Total        6 33 21 12 3 0 24 6

  Zindarpur Union Total        9 30 13 17 30 0 0 0

Khetlal Upazila Total        70 290 155 135 125 4 70 91

  Khetlal Upazila 1 63 265 142 123 114 4 67 80

  Khetlal Upazila 3 7 25 13 12 11 0 3 11

  Alampur Union Total        1 8 5 3 8 0 0 0

  Baratara Union Total        28 120 62 58 11 0 67 42

  Barail Union Total        10 32 15 17 8 0 0 24

Khetlal Union Total        11 43 23 20 29 0 3 11

  Khetlal Union 1 4 18 10 8 18 0 0 0

  Khetlal Union 3 7 25 13 12 11 0 3 11

  Mamudpur Union Total        20 87 50 37 69 4 0 14

Panchbibi Upazila Total        3256 13411 6735 6676 3474 2763 2186 4988

  Panchbibi Upazila 1 2913 12138 6111 6027 2929 2323 2045 4841

  Panchbibi Upazila 2 343 1273 624 649 545 440 141 147

Panchbibi  Paurashava 2 343 1273 624 649 545 440 141 147

  Ward No-01 Total        0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Ward No-02 Total        5 21 9 12 0 0 0 21

  Ward No-03 Total        0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Ward No-04 Total        38 140 71 69 0 0 93 47

  Ward No-05 Total        12 46 24 22 0 0 46 0

  Ward No-06 Total        160 561 277 284 121 440 0 0

  Ward No-07 Total        68 271 134 137 229 0 2 40

  Ward No-08 Total        3 7 3 4 7 0 0 0

  Ward No-09 Total        57 227 106 121 188 0 0 39

  Aolai Union Total        85 342 175 167 90 11 19 222

  Atapur Union Total        601 2980 1467 1513 1541 131 489 819

  Aymarasulpur Union Total        507 1884 964 920 91 549 307 937

  Bagjana Union Total        167 637 312 325 63 0 98 476

  Balighata Union Total        497 1973 979 994 3 0 279 1691

  Dharanji Union Total        281 1167 599 568 490 55 337 285

  Kusumba Union Total        664 2674 1375 1299 452 1419 509 294

  Mohamadpur Union Total        111 481 240 241 199 158 7 117

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 336 Community Report: Joypurhat



 Administrative Unit

 Residence

Community R
M

O

Total Muslim Hindu Christian Buddhist Others

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Joypurhat Zila Total 913768 819235 80696 4822 127 8888

 Joypurhat Zila 1 769858 693000 64714 4324 127 7693

 Joypurhat Zila 2 132199 115516 15004 495 0 1184

 Joypurhat Zila 3 11711 10719 978 3 0 11

Akkelpur Upazila Total 137619 128371 8718 5 0 525

 Akkelpur Upazila 1 113392 106429 6518 5 0 440

  Akkelpur Upazila 2 24227 21942 2200 0 0 85

Akkelpur  Paurashava 2 24227 21942 2200 0 0 85

 Ward No-01 Total 1708 1705 3 0 0 0

*Amatta 2 1708 1705 3 0 0 0

Ward No-02 Total 3830 3095 735 0 0 0

*Beharpur-Part 2 2245 1603 642 0 0 0

*Rajkhanda 2 1057 964 93 0 0 0

*Thengapur 2 528 528 0 0 0 0

Ward No-03 Total 1773 1512 257 0 0 4

*Akkelpur (Part)(Paschim) 2 1773 1512 257 0 0 4

Ward No-04 Total 3796 3610 167 0 0 19

*Akkelpur (Part)(Purba) 2 3796 3610 167 0 0 19

Ward No-05 Total 2261 2076 185 0 0 0

*Hastabasantapur(Part)(Paschim) 2 2261 2076 185 0 0 0

Ward No-06 Total 2835 2418 417 0 0 0

*Hastabasantapur(Part)(Purba) 2 1548 1138 410 0 0 0

*Srikristapur 2 1287 1280 7 0 0 0

Ward No-07 Total 2736 2624 112 0 0 0

*Gurki 2 391 389 2 0 0 0

*Keshabpur 2 2345 2235 110 0 0 0

Ward No-08 Total 2388 2124 264 0 0 0

*Manikpara 2 848 732 116 0 0 0

*Santa 2 1540 1392 148 0 0 0

Ward No-09 Total 2900 2778 60 0 0 62

*Chakrapara 2 2087 2064 23 0 0 0

*Mokimpur 2 813 714 37 0 0 62

Gopinathpur Union Total 23318 21533 1726 0 0 59

*Abadpur 1 1552 1395 98 0 0 59

*Ahladipur 1 1018 911 107 0 0 0

Khayerkuri 1 222 115 107 0 0 0

Ahladipur 1 796 796 0 0 0 0

*Ali Mohammadpur 1 1013 903 110 0 0 0

*Barail 1 1544 1544 0 0 0 0

*Belgharia 1 689 689 0 0 0 0

Belgharia 1 215 215 0 0 0 0

Table C-13: Distribution of population by religion, residence and community
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Table C-13: Distribution of population by religion, residence and community

  Ratnahar 1 474 474 0 0 0 0

*Bhanurkanda 1 710 710 0 0 0 0

*Bhikni 1 1214 1208 6 0 0 0

*Chapagachhi 1 863 821 42 0 0 0

*Dhekuncha 1 392 392 0 0 0 0

*Dioal 1 861 861 0 0 0 0

*Dulali 1 969 969 0 0 0 0

*Gopalpur 1 2959 2304 655 0 0 0

*Gundimsara 1 729 592 137 0 0 0

*Haripur 1 431 431 0 0 0 0

  Haripur 1 171 171 0 0 0 0

  Lochanpara 1 260 260 0 0 0 0

*Harisara 1 865 837 28 0 0 0

*Hossainnagar 1 424 226 198 0 0 0

*Jogibhita 1 625 623 2 0 0 0

*Kasira 1 1793 1450 343 0 0 0

*Lakshmibhatta 1 443 443 0 0 0 0

*Mohitair 1 1161 1161 0 0 0 0

*Purna Gopinathpur 1 792 792 0 0 0 0

*Sonai 1 485 485 0 0 0 0

*Temaria 1 1215 1215 0 0 0 0

  Temaria 1 724 724 0 0 0 0

  Nohar Para 1 372 372 0 0 0 0

  Daskuri 1 119 119 0 0 0 0

*Suchhisti 1 571 571 0 0 0 0

  Raikali Union Total        23475 21994 1477 4 0 0

*Amanpur 1 709 709 0 0 0 0

*Ambari 1 1253 1207 46 0 0 0

  Ambari 1 608 562 46 0 0 0

  Baluka Para 1 380 380 0 0 0 0

  Khapara 1 265 265 0 0 0 0

*Bagirbaria 1 1011 1011 0 0 0 0

  Chandrapail 1 326 326 0 0 0 0

  Harinatara 1 228 228 0 0 0 0

  Bagirbaria 1 457 457 0 0 0 0

*Chiarigram 1 2620 2620 0 0 0 0

  Banamali Para 1 1158 1158 0 0 0 0

  Chak Bishturampur 1 1462 1462 0 0 0 0

*Debisaul 1 1184 1184 0 0 0 0

*Deora 1 1930 1211 715 4 0 0

  Chak Budhai 1 399 399 0 0 0 0
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Table C-13: Distribution of population by religion, residence and community

  Chak Bhabani 1 895 176 715 4 0 0

  Deora 1 636 636 0 0 0 0

*Gudamba Dashara 1 1324 1324 0 0 0 0

*Harisadi 1 629 565 64 0 0 0

*Jagati Dola Para 1 743 681 62 0 0 0

*Kalanja Rasalpur 1 864 864 0 0 0 0

*Khosla Para 1 361 361 0 0 0 0

*Maligaon 1 1338 1338 0 0 0 0

  Maligaon 1 926 926 0 0 0 0

  Madhai Pukur 1 412 412 0 0 0 0

*Manjia 1 943 943 0 0 0 0

*Naota 1 558 487 71 0 0 0

*Narikeli 1 2175 2174 1 0 0 0

  Aushagari 1 450 449 1 0 0 0

  Gholagari 1 175 175 0 0 0 0

  Dighalgari 1 176 176 0 0 0 0

  Baoudhya Pukur 1 180 180 0 0 0 0

  Dukha Para 1 165 165 0 0 0 0

  Narikeli 1 1029 1029 0 0 0 0

*Pundaria 1 1168 1168 0 0 0 0

*Roykali 1 3092 2574 518 0 0 0

  Kalikapur 1 511 478 33 0 0 0

  Khapara 1 416 416 0 0 0 0

  Hargachha 1 820 604 216 0 0 0

  Sreegal Dighi 1 400 400 0 0 0 0

  Guchchhagram 1 269 269 0 0 0 0

  Roykali 1 676 407 269 0 0 0

*Sanatanpur 1 410 410 0 0 0 0

*Siala 1 568 568 0 0 0 0

*Sujal Dighi 1 595 595 0 0 0 0

  Rukindipur Union Total        26115 23987 1967 0 0 161

*Aualgari 1 3247 3050 177 0 0 20

*Begunbari 1 451 451 0 0 0 0

*Bhandaripara 1 833 636 197 0 0 0

*Chak Bila 1 814 814 0 0 0 0

*Gangaprasad 1 342 342 0 0 0 0

*Gobarpur 1 466 400 66 0 0 0

*Ismailpur 1 2401 2401 0 0 0 0

*Jalalpur 1 1376 950 426 0 0 0

*Kanupur 1 3028 2952 76 0 0 0

*Manail 1 344 344 0 0 0 0
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Table C-13: Distribution of population by religion, residence and community

*Matapur 1 3166 3130 36 0 0 0

*Naldanga 1 784 599 185 0 0 0

*Palsha 1 1332 1332 0 0 0 0

*Roar 1 2631 2603 28 0 0 0

*Rukindipur 1 4604 3687 776 0 0 141

*Ulipur 1 296 296 0 0 0 0

  Sonamukhi Union Total        16266 15660 605 1 0 0

*Anantapur 1 1637 1571 65 1 0 0

*Bhadrakali 1 657 657 0 0 0 0

*Chak Bijali 1 628 628 0 0 0 0

*Chak Raghunath 1 857 750 107 0 0 0

*Chukaibari 1 372 313 59 0 0 0

*Halhalia 1 515 515 0 0 0 0

*Hazra Para 1 482 482 0 0 0 0

*Jafarpur 1 1169 960 209 0 0 0

*Kanthalbari 1 941 907 34 0 0 0

*Kola 1 2000 2000 0 0 0 0

*Mohammadpur 1 1475 1475 0 0 0 0

*Palashbari 1 299 299 0 0 0 0

*Ramsala 1 2688 2662 26 0 0 0

*Talgharia 1 265 265 0 0 0 0

*Uttar Ganipur 1 2281 2176 105 0 0 0

  Tilakpur Union Total        24218 23255 743 0 0 220

*Abdullahpur 1 946 671 112 0 0 163

*Amail 1 146 146 0 0 0 0

*Bhagbura 1 113 113 0 0 0 0

*Bhatkuri 1 1167 1114 53 0 0 0

*Bhatta Palashi 1 888 888 0 0 0 0

  Bhatta Palashi 1 307 307 0 0 0 0

  Purbapara 1 581 581 0 0 0 0

*Chardighi 1 1250 1241 9 0 0 0

  Chardighi 1 314 310 4 0 0 0

  Pukhuria Para 1 316 316 0 0 0 0

  Bamanigram 1 620 615 5 0 0 0

*Gholkuri 1 270 270 0 0 0 0

*Gopinathpur 1 230 230 0 0 0 0

*Kadoa 1 589 589 0 0 0 0

  Kadoa 1 297 297 0 0 0 0

  Kholagari 1 292 292 0 0 0 0

*Kannach Para 1 847 792 55 0 0 0

*Karamji 1 518 512 6 0 0 0
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Table C-13: Distribution of population by religion, residence and community

  Karamji 1 478 472 6 0 0 0

  Kaigari 1 40 40 0 0 0 0

*Kaya 1 1216 1216 0 0 0 0

*Khanpura 1 492 492 0 0 0 0

  Khanpura 1 306 306 0 0 0 0

  Chak Ismailpur 1 186 186 0 0 0 0

*Krishnakola 1 726 726 0 0 0 0

  Krishnakola 1 321 321 0 0 0 0

  Chichuria 1 405 405 0 0 0 0

*Manikpur 1 1184 1154 30 0 0 0

  Manikpur 1 766 736 30 0 0 0

  Jafrapara 1 319 319 0 0 0 0

  Padmapukur 1 99 99 0 0 0 0

*Marma 1 778 778 0 0 0 0

  Marma 1 470 470 0 0 0 0

  Miah Para 1 308 308 0 0 0 0

*Mathikuri 1 435 435 0 0 0 0

*Mirzapur 1 989 989 0 0 0 0

  Bargachha 1 452 452 0 0 0 0

  Jhalgharia 1 537 537 0 0 0 0

*Mohanpur 1 1217 1217 0 0 0 0

  Mohanpur 1 1117 1117 0 0 0 0

  Bagapukur 1 100 100 0 0 0 0

*Naojore 1 958 922 0 0 0 36

*Nurnagar 1 3922 3771 130 0 0 21

  Dararkul 1 774 774 0 0 0 0

  Kachari Para 1 762 732 30 0 0 0

  Paschim Bazar 1 537 493 44 0 0 0

  Shiala Para 1 658 637 0 0 0 21

  Majhi Para 1 152 152 0 0 0 0

  Naya Para 1 257 257 0 0 0 0

  Purba Bazar 1 782 726 56 0 0 0

*Pathandhara 1 532 339 193 0 0 0

*Punghar Dighi 1 1086 1015 71 0 0 0

*Roynagar 1 962 962 0 0 0 0

  Roynagar 1 610 610 0 0 0 0

  Fulbari 1 352 352 0 0 0 0

*Saraswatipur 1 888 888 0 0 0 0

*Sreekarna Dighi 1 344 344 0 0 0 0

*Shyampur 1 734 734 0 0 0 0

*Uttar Bishnupur 1 791 707 84 0 0 0
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Table C-13: Distribution of population by religion, residence and community

Joypurhat Sadar Upazila Total        289058 254764 29027 1009 2 4256

  Joypurhat Sadar Upazila 1 220025 194330 21281 571 2 3841

  Joypurhat Sadar Upazila 2 69033 60434 7746 438 0 415

Joypurhat  Paurashava 2 69033 60434 7746 438 0 415

  Ward No-01 Total        8806 7026 1752 25 0 3

*Bulu Para 2 1907 1701 206 0 0 0

*Hatil Hazipara 2 844 844 0 0 0 0

*Master Para 2 1994 1418 558 15 0 3

*Rupnagar 2 1946 1355 591 0 0 0

*Purba Hatil 2 1320 1100 210 10 0 0

*Sugar Mill Para 2 795 608 187 0 0 0

  Ward No-02 Total        6107 4645 885 392 0 185

*Joypur 2 1195 1130 65 0 0 0

*Paschim Hatil 2 1365 1020 344 1 0 0

*Khanjanpur 2 3547 2495 476 391 0 185

  Ward No-03 Total        6668 5989 602 0 0 77

*Chak Gopal 2 959 959 0 0 0 0

*Burabury Ara 2 237 215 22 0 0 0

*Patary Para 2 295 295 0 0 0 0

*Rahmatpur 2 941 933 8 0 0 0

*Paschim Gariakanta 2 1344 1287 57 0 0 0

*Purba Gariakanta 2 758 637 44 0 0 77

*Saheb Para 2 2134 1663 471 0 0 0

  Ward No-04 Total        7876 6861 920 4 0 91

*Adarsha Para 2 1537 1535 2 0 0 0

*Paschim Debipur 2 988 935 22 0 0 31

*Sakidar Para 2 302 302 0 0 0 0

*Sagar Para 2 1037 902 85 0 0 50

*Shantinagar 2 4012 3187 811 4 0 10

  Ward No-05 Total        9088 8301 748 6 0 33

*Bangabandhu Para 2 1206 1067 139 0 0 0

*Chitra Para 2 1384 1015 335 3 0 31

*Dewan Para 2 1867 1706 156 3 0 2

*Gouripara 2 573 546 27 0 0 0

*Purba Debipur 2 1050 1050 0 0 0 0

*Janiar Bagan Paschim Part 2 1105 1076 29 0 0 0

*Sheikh Para 2 1903 1841 62 0 0 0

  Ward No-06 Total        8086 7867 218 1 0 0

*Arafatnagar 2 1013 968 44 1 0 0

*Madrasa Para 2 2379 2287 92 0 0 0

*Janiar Bagan Purba Part 2 2568 2543 25 0 0 0
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Table C-13: Distribution of population by religion, residence and community

*Sardar Para 2 2126 2069 57 0 0 0

  Ward No-07 Total        8759 8271 483 5 0 0

*Bamonpur Part One 2 794 794 0 0 0 0

*Bagicha Para 2 1626 1556 65 5 0 0

*Harail 2 2965 2937 28 0 0 0

*Panchur Chock 2 1413 1413 0 0 0 0

*Sabujnagar 2 1961 1571 390 0 0 0

  Ward No-08 Total        6709 5879 826 4 0 0

*Bamonpur Part-2 2 2098 1785 313 0 0 0

*Dhanmondi 2 2546 2378 164 4 0 0

*Irak Nagar 2 933 802 131 0 0 0

*Jobbar Mondolpara 2 1132 914 218 0 0 0

  Ward No-09 Total        6934 5595 1312 1 0 26

*Aram Nagar 2 1263 1224 39 0 0 0

*Bamonpur Part-3 2 1736 1133 577 0 0 26

*Biswas Para 2 1828 1751 77 0 0 0

*Kashiabari 2 652 630 22 0 0 0

*Kundupara 2 971 617 353 1 0 0

*Maroary Patty 2 239 105 134 0 0 0

*Poura Market 2 245 135 110 0 0 0

  Amdai Union Total        22562 20643 1894 0 0 25

*Amdai 1 1272 1066 206 0 0 0

*Amdai Gopalpur 1 476 476 0 0 0 0

*Bankila 1 941 941 0 0 0 0

*Kadoa 1 3964 3914 40 0 0 10

  Chak Para 1 298 298 0 0 0 0

  Dhole Para 1 654 654 0 0 0 0

  Fakir Para 1 1183 1168 15 0 0 0

  Palikadoa 1 1454 1429 25 0 0 0

  Kayra Para 1 375 365 0 0 0 10

*Kaitahar 1 3667 3631 21 0 0 15

  Kaitahar 1 2688 2652 21 0 0 15

  Hatubhanga 1 979 979 0 0 0 0

*Kendul 1 2706 1888 818 0 0 0

  Naya Para 1 338 338 0 0 0 0

  Jala Para 1 166 8 158 0 0 0

  Kendul 1 2202 1542 660 0 0 0

*Mirgaon 1 809 774 35 0 0 0

*Mitna 1 1307 1307 0 0 0 0

  Mitna 1 987 987 0 0 0 0

  Pater Pukur 1 320 320 0 0 0 0
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*Muraripur 1 1062 1062 0 0 0 0

*Paikar 1 934 934 0 0 0 0

  Paikar 1 627 627 0 0 0 0

  Monna Para 1 307 307 0 0 0 0

*Purba Madhainagar 1 1827 1076 751 0 0 0

*Purba Sundarpur 1 1236 1236 0 0 0 0

*Rangta 1 1260 1237 23 0 0 0

  Ghona Para 1 229 229 0 0 0 0

  Rangta 1 709 686 23 0 0 0

  Chowdhury Para 1 322 322 0 0 0 0

*Teghara Dandapani 1 1101 1101 0 0 0 0

  Teghara 1 199 199 0 0 0 0

  Dandapani 1 902 902 0 0 0 0

  Bambu Union Total        26510 26019 483 0 0 8

*Bambu 1 3180 3101 79 0 0 0

*Binodpur 1 3503 3503 0 0 0 0

*Dharki 1 6344 6083 253 0 0 8

*Hanail 1 2576 2576 0 0 0 0

*Hanail Bambu 1 1489 1483 6 0 0 0

*Hichmi 1 2183 2147 36 0 0 0

*Kadirpur 1 206 195 11 0 0 0

*Kauargaon 1 3610 3585 25 0 0 0

*Karai 1 2490 2422 68 0 0 0

*Mamudpur Buzrug 1 929 924 5 0 0 0

  Bhadsa Union Total        35015 29908 3833 0 0 1274

*Banshkata 1 1286 1183 103 0 0 0

*Bara Majhi Para 1 1282 1069 213 0 0 0

*Bazarpur 1 219 210 0 0 0 9

*Bhadsa 1 2521 2272 116 0 0 133

*Bhagabanpur 1 345 307 0 0 0 38

*Bilashbari 1 295 295 0 0 0 0

*Buzrug 1 1539 1533 0 0 0 6

*Chak Jagadishpur 1 596 596 0 0 0 0

*Chak Kamal 1 374 374 0 0 0 0

*Chak Jaikrishnapur 1 858 740 5 0 0 113

*Chandipur 1 497 497 0 0 0 0

*Chhawal Para 1 2300 1804 432 0 0 64

*Chhit Dalimba 1 209 209 0 0 0 0

*Chhota Majhipara 1 546 447 99 0 0 0

*Debipur Khas 1 24 24 0 0 0 0

*Debrail 1 535 535 0 0 0 0

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 344 Community Report: Joypurhat



 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community R
M

O

Total Muslim Hindu Christian Buddhist Others

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Table C-13: Distribution of population by religion, residence and community

*Deonahar 1 695 503 192 0 0 0

*Dior 1 2234 2054 180 0 0 0

*Durgadaha 1 706 386 320 0 0 0

*Faridpur 1 998 998 0 0 0 0

*Gopalpur 1 771 670 12 0 0 89

*Haripur 1 2080 2055 25 0 0 0

*Ichakpur 1 200 87 14 0 0 99

*Kadamgachhi 1 578 578 0 0 0 0

*Kandi 1 1210 984 226 0 0 0

*Kazikar 1 221 221 0 0 0 0

*Khurda Saguna 1 670 624 46 0 0 0

*Kochnapur 1 298 298 0 0 0 0

*Kuchkuri 1 1039 644 194 0 0 201

*Malaipur 1 316 316 0 0 0 0

*Nurpur 1 1330 939 173 0 0 218

*Pakurdari 1 1363 706 574 0 0 83

*Pali 1 2369 1701 447 0 0 221

*Palibari 1 1220 918 302 0 0 0

*Panditpur 1 978 927 51 0 0 0

*Parbatipur 1 628 616 12 0 0 0

*Tekana 1 726 726 0 0 0 0

*Tupara 1 959 862 97 0 0 0

  Chak Barkat Union Total        16244 15372 636 69 0 167

*Arazi Jagadishpur 1 449 449 0 0 0 0

*Bhatkota 1 425 425 0 0 0 0

*Bhutia Para 1 385 385 0 0 0 0

*Chak Barkat 1 1003 1003 0 0 0 0

*Chak Ishwarpur 1 83 51 27 5 0 0

*Chak Pahunanda 1 986 986 0 0 0 0

*Chak Ujjal 1 740 740 0 0 0 0

*Chirala 1 962 877 85 0 0 0

*Dhaoa 1 209 209 0 0 0 0

*Dogar 1 431 431 0 0 0 0

*Jagadishpur 1 1747 1747 0 0 0 0

*Kamalpur 1 15 15 0 0 0 0

*Kamarpur 1 1000 1000 0 0 0 0

*Khas Pahunanda 1 2498 2290 92 64 0 52

*Mahadipur 1 961 911 0 0 0 50

*Mallikpur 1 85 85 0 0 0 0

*Namuja 1 712 712 0 0 0 0

*Naopara 1 620 529 91 0 0 0
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*Nizampur 1 426 426 0 0 0 0

*Nidhi 1 309 309 0 0 0 0

*Pahunanda 1 512 502 10 0 0 0

*Rajnagar 1 400 317 83 0 0 0

*Ramnagar 1 74 74 0 0 0 0

*Sundarpur (Part-2) 1 583 342 176 0 0 65

*Teraganti 1 553 553 0 0 0 0

*Udpur 1 76 4 72 0 0 0

  Dhalahar Union Total        17382 15819 946 420 1 196

*Atthoka 1 1198 1170 25 0 0 3

*Baliator 1 1205 1191 7 0 0 7

*Bhanuikusalia 1 2829 2388 97 223 0 121

*Bishnupur 1 2113 1800 313 0 0 0

*Chandpur 1 759 722 37 0 0 0

*Chhota Baliator 1 175 175 0 0 0 0

*Daria Para 1 976 976 0 0 0 0

*Dhalahar 1 1790 1711 18 0 0 61

*Kaikuri 1 311 280 31 0 0 0

*Kalyanpur 1 626 571 0 50 1 4

*Madhainagar 1 483 483 0 0 0 0

*Nikti Para 1 1013 618 308 87 0 0

*Raghunathpur 1 393 393 0 0 0 0

*Rahimapur 1 97 97 0 0 0 0

*Ramkrishnapur 1 1854 1698 96 60 0 0

*Sekh Para 1 575 573 2 0 0 0

*Thipur 1 721 709 12 0 0 0

*Uttar Sekhpur 1 264 264 0 0 0 0

  Dogachhi Union Total        33721 28747 4126 27 0 821

*Baguan 1 757 638 113 0 0 6

*Baranasi 1 519 106 379 0 0 34

*Billa 1 2138 1991 147 0 0 0

*Buzrug Bharunia 1 991 827 55 27 0 82

*Chak Bharunia 1 1273 1273 0 0 0 0

*Chak Shyam 1 1290 1235 55 0 0 0

*Dalimba 1 542 222 320 0 0 0

*Dogachhi 1 4321 3925 317 0 0 79

  Dakshin Dogachhi 1 1041 724 317 0 0 0

  Uttar Dogachhi 1 3280 3201 0 0 0 79

*Ghasuria 1 1166 811 199 0 0 156

*Ichhua 1 2398 2109 289 0 0 0

*Ishwarpur 1 1281 1082 148 0 0 51
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*Jitapur 1 345 345 0 0 0 0

*Jitarpur 1 1552 1505 47 0 0 0

*Mojahidpur 1 158 158 0 0 0 0

*Nakuria 1 392 332 0 0 0 60

*Paturia 1 3406 2656 574 0 0 176

  Purba Paturia 1 2425 1850 399 0 0 176

  Paschim Paturia 1 981 806 175 0 0 0

*Pechulia 1 4997 4366 631 0 0 0

  Purba Pechulia 1 2392 2319 73 0 0 0

  Paschim Pechulia 1 2605 2047 558 0 0 0

*Raghabpur 1 1949 1821 61 0 0 67

*Shimulia 1 690 228 352 0 0 110

*Thiat 1 965 554 411 0 0 0

*Uttar Joypur 1 2591 2563 28 0 0 0

  Jamalpur Union Total        25111 21541 3349 3 1 217

*Berail 1 600 65 534 1 0 0

*Bhiti 1 1990 1915 75 0 0 0

*Chanda 1 485 336 149 0 0 0

*Dadra Jantigram 1 9593 8027 1556 1 0 9

  Chak Dadra 1 1006 1006 0 0 0 0

  Khetu Crarbaria 1 776 626 150 0 0 0

  Jandi Sardar Para 1 2227 1931 287 0 0 9

  Madhya Dadra Jandigram 1 1817 1755 62 0 0 0

  Suktahar 1 1313 550 763 0 0 0

  Dhulatar 1 1980 1973 7 0 0 0

  Dakshin Dadra 1 474 186 287 1 0 0

*Jamalpur 1 5625 4988 632 0 0 5

  Uttar Jamalpur 1 3960 3842 113 0 0 5

  Dakshin Jamalpur 1 1665 1146 519 0 0 0

*Madhab Para 1 1138 937 200 1 0 0

*Narayan Para 1 1772 1596 109 0 0 67

*Sahapur 1 3019 2788 94 0 1 136

  Purba Sahapur 1 1497 1338 94 0 1 64

  Paschim Sahapur 1 1522 1450 0 0 0 72

*Uri 1 889 889 0 0 0 0

  Mohammadabad Union Total        18332 14485 3165 26 0 656

*Ausgara 1 1405 1405 0 0 0 0

*Balarampur 1 306 221 85 0 0 0

*Belamla 1 1547 1149 384 14 0 0

*Chak Mohan 1 1361 603 477 12 0 269

*Jumni Para 1 204 204 0 0 0 0
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*Kalu Para 1 290 290 0 0 0 0

*Keshabpur 1 1183 1153 30 0 0 0

*Khayerdara 1 301 0 301 0 0 0

*Kuzisahar 1 469 253 216 0 0 0

*Maharul 1 905 742 163 0 0 0

*Mandal Para 1 484 483 1 0 0 0

*Mangni Para 1 368 361 7 0 0 0

*Parulia 1 4401 3475 686 0 0 240

*Tajpur 1 716 591 125 0 0 0

*Teghar Bisa 1 4392 3555 690 0 0 147

  Puranapail Union Total        25148 21796 2849 26 0 477

*Bankhur 1 1325 1023 302 0 0 0

*Bara Tajpur 1 3917 2808 895 0 0 214

*Chhota Helkunda 1 729 684 45 0 0 0

*Dastapur 1 1088 877 211 0 0 0

*Gadan Sahar 1 1014 1014 0 0 0 0

*Gangadaspur 1 506 499 7 0 0 0

*Gangrail 1 513 207 55 0 0 251

*Gobindapur 1 309 273 36 0 0 0

*Gopinathpur 1 963 963 0 0 0 0

*Halat 1 1677 1564 109 4 0 0

*Hatigara 1 1155 1144 11 0 0 0

*Helkunda 1 3319 3127 192 0 0 0

*Jalatul 1 1487 1415 72 0 0 0

*Parbatta 1 731 636 95 0 0 0

*Puranapail 1 3793 3488 271 22 0 12

*Shalgaon 1 586 541 45 0 0 0

*Shyampur 1 774 503 271 0 0 0

*Tulat 1 1262 1030 232 0 0 0

Kalai Upazila Total        143197 136427 6660 22 2 86

  Kalai Upazila 1 126733 120804 5826 15 2 86

  Kalai Upazila 2 16464 15623 834 7 0 0

Kalai  Paurashava 2 16464 15623 834 7 0 0

  Ward No-01 Total        2282 2264 18 0 0 0

*Chandanvita 2 115 115 0 0 0 0

*Kalai Hospital 2 68 68 0 0 0 0

*Kalai Kazi Para 2 542 542 0 0 0 0

*Kalai Natun Bazar 2 347 334 13 0 0 0

*Thupsara (Part) 2 1210 1205 5 0 0 0

  Ward No-02 Total        2775 2689 79 7 0 0

*Both Side Of Roads Panchsira 2 791 754 30 7 0 0
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*Kalai Fakir Para (Thak Para) 2 59 59 0 0 0 0

*Kalai Purba Para(Mollah Para) 2 1022 984 38 0 0 0

*Kalai Akanda Para 2 381 379 2 0 0 0

*Kalai Upazila Chattar 2 522 513 9 0 0 0

  Ward No-03 Total        1869 1862 7 0 0 0

*Sitahar Adarsha Gram 2 211 211 0 0 0 0

*Duranja 2 755 755 0 0 0 0

*Hatiur Naya Para 2 498 498 0 0 0 0

*Kalai College Para 2 405 398 7 0 0 0

  Ward No-04 Total        1603 1603 0 0 0 0

*Aora (Part) 2 1603 1603 0 0 0 0

  Ward No-05 Total        1681 1503 178 0 0 0

*Aora (Part) 2 1681 1503 178 0 0 0

  Ward No-06 Total        1507 1507 0 0 0 0

*Kalimohar Para 2 290 290 0 0 0 0

*Purba Sarail 2 1217 1217 0 0 0 0

  Ward No-07 Total        1605 1605 0 0 0 0

*Dahara (Part) 2 403 403 0 0 0 0

*Mulgram Fakir Para 2 163 163 0 0 0 0

*Mulgram Mondol Para 2 204 204 0 0 0 0

*Mulgram Mooddha Para 2 551 551 0 0 0 0

*Mulgram Purba Para 2 284 284 0 0 0 0

  Ward No-08 Total        1590 1219 371 0 0 0

*Dahara (Part) 2 89 89 0 0 0 0

*Mulgram Dakhin Para 2 267 267 0 0 0 0

*Dhapkalai 2 438 408 30 0 0 0

*Kathail 2 526 414 112 0 0 0

*Mulgram Hindu Para 2 270 41 229 0 0 0

  Ward No-09 Total        1552 1371 181 0 0 0

*Kalai Afzal Talukder Para 2 279 279 0 0 0 0

*Kalai Dokandar Para 2 375 375 0 0 0 0

*Kalai Jumma Para 2 194 189 5 0 0 0

*Kalai Karmakar Para 2 176 0 176 0 0 0

*Kalai Munshi Para 2 214 214 0 0 0 0

*Kalai Talukder Para 2 314 314 0 0 0 0

  Ahmmedabad Union Total        15460 14764 686 0 0 10

*Balait 1 1222 1222 0 0 0 0

  Balait 1 652 652 0 0 0 0

  Paratgara 1 150 150 0 0 0 0

  Surail 1 420 420 0 0 0 0

*Bamnihara 1 113 113 0 0 0 0
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*Ekdala 1 462 462 0 0 0 0

*Banihara 1 794 784 10 0 0 0

*Bhabki 1 1344 1344 0 0 0 0

  Uttar Bhabki 1 1008 1008 0 0 0 0

  Dakshin Bhabki 1 336 336 0 0 0 0

*Borai 1 1713 1691 15 0 0 7

  Borai 1 1075 1053 15 0 0 7

  Raghabpur 1 638 638 0 0 0 0

*Harunja 1 3134 2766 368 0 0 0

*Hatior 1 2356 2077 276 0 0 3

  Hatior 1 1958 1750 205 0 0 3

  Dargapara 1 398 327 71 0 0 0

*Jhamutpur 1 1415 1415 0 0 0 0

*Kathail Gopinathpur 1 557 557 0 0 0 0

*Kharija Pakuria 1 723 723 0 0 0 0

  Uttar Pakuria 1 301 301 0 0 0 0

  Dakshin Pakuria 1 422 422 0 0 0 0

*Murail 1 691 691 0 0 0 0

*Rupnarayanpur 1 104 104 0 0 0 0

*Thupsara 1 832 815 17 0 0 0

  Naya Para (Koshilpur) 1 409 392 17 0 0 0

  Haji Para 1 423 423 0 0 0 0

  Matrai Union Total        28686 26455 2217 2 0 12

*Abdalsing 1 593 593 0 0 0 0

*Anihar 1 243 243 0 0 0 0

*Arazi Garail 1 272 272 0 0 0 0

*Bali Shibsamudra 1 796 789 7 0 0 0

*Baligram 1 1998 746 1250 2 0 0

  Baligram 1 1357 105 1250 2 0 0

  Chak Shalukgari 1 641 641 0 0 0 0

*Bandighi 1 690 690 0 0 0 0

*Bezkhanda 1 635 635 0 0 0 0

*Bherendi 1 816 816 0 0 0 0

*Biala 1 2757 2538 209 0 0 10

  Biala 1 2333 2114 209 0 0 10

  Bauza Patrar 1 424 424 0 0 0 0

*Chhatragram 1 1344 1344 0 0 0 0

  Chhatragram 1 851 851 0 0 0 0

  Ragunathpur 1 493 493 0 0 0 0

*Daudia 1 1113 1113 0 0 0 0

  Daudia 1 630 630 0 0 0 0
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  Ashurail 1 483 483 0 0 0 0

*Garail 1 1125 1125 0 0 0 0

*Himail 1 863 863 0 0 0 0

*Inkshur 1 1257 1257 0 0 0 0

  Ulipur 1 839 839 0 0 0 0

  Paikoshor 1 418 418 0 0 0 0

*Katahar 1 863 808 55 0 0 0

*Kusumsara 1 1421 895 526 0 0 0

*Matrai 1 3948 3778 170 0 0 0

*Parbatipur 1 598 598 0 0 0 0

*Salgun 1 2474 2472 0 0 0 2

*Samsira 1 1517 1517 0 0 0 0

  Samsira 1 967 967 0 0 0 0

  Balakhur 1 550 550 0 0 0 0

*Satar 1 566 566 0 0 0 0

*Shibsamudra 1 1262 1262 0 0 0 0

*Silimpur 1 1535 1535 0 0 0 0

  Silimpur 1 642 642 0 0 0 0

  Lakichapar 1 566 566 0 0 0 0

  Bhagina Pathar 1 327 327 0 0 0 0

  Punat Union Total        29357 27844 1461 1 0 51

*Burail 1 2028 1964 64 0 0 0

  Burail 1 864 800 64 0 0 0

  Chakalmua 1 1164 1164 0 0 0 0

*Garbalani Nandail 1 2687 2635 52 0 0 0

  Nandail 1 1600 1600 0 0 0 0

  Chak Murail 1 525 485 40 0 0 0

  Dighi Para 1 562 550 12 0 0 0

*Gobindapur 1 633 633 0 0 0 0

*Gohara 1 514 514 0 0 0 0

  Gohara 1 194 194 0 0 0 0

  Utrail 1 320 320 0 0 0 0

*Gopinathpur 1 341 341 0 0 0 0

*Jagadumbar 1 930 930 0 0 0 0

*Madai 1 1039 1039 0 0 0 0

*Moail 1 814 814 0 0 0 0

*Panchgram 1 3927 3901 26 0 0 0

  Panchgaon 1 3339 3314 25 0 0 0

  Tisra Para 1 588 587 1 0 0 0

*Punat 1 8736 7681 1050 1 0 4

  Punat 1 4371 3324 1047 0 0 0
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  Panchpaika 1 1254 1247 3 0 0 4

  Paschim Nayapara 1 280 280 0 0 0 0

  Purba Nayapara 1 453 453 0 0 0 0

  Bafalgari 1 1170 1170 0 0 0 0

  Kharpa 1 310 310 0 0 0 0

  Dingrapara 1 898 897 0 1 0 0

*Purba Deogaon 1 1311 1307 4 0 0 0

*Purba Durgapur 1 774 774 0 0 0 0

*Radhanagar 1 731 499 185 0 0 47

*Sikta 1 3155 3080 75 0 0 0

  Sikta 1 2170 2095 75 0 0 0

  Dap Sitka 1 985 985 0 0 0 0

*Talkhur 1 1737 1732 5 0 0 0

  Talkhur 1 462 462 0 0 0 0

  Bugoil 1 1275 1270 5 0 0 0

  Udaypur Union Total        27604 26994 583 12 2 13

*Arbab 1 148 148 0 0 0 0

*Bagail 1 458 458 0 0 0 0

*Bahuti 1 1310 1297 13 0 0 0

  Bahuti 1 562 549 13 0 0 0

  Durgapur 1 748 748 0 0 0 0

*Basura 1 951 817 134 0 0 0

*Bhatahar 1 483 483 0 0 0 0

*Binail 1 1414 1411 3 0 0 0

*Chak Barai 1 357 357 0 0 0 0

*Chak Basura 1 180 180 0 0 0 0

*Chenchuria 1 460 460 0 0 0 0

*Dhunat 1 1064 1054 10 0 0 0

*Dudhail 1 2219 2044 174 0 0 1

  Dudhail 1 731 684 47 0 0 0

  Naya Para 1 615 489 126 0 0 0

  Akala Para 1 873 871 1 0 0 1

*Ganeshpur 1 143 143 0 0 0 0

*Gangadaspur 1 1915 1915 0 0 0 0

  Alyagari 1 320 320 0 0 0 0

  Bashia Para 1 747 747 0 0 0 0

  Gangadaspur 1 739 739 0 0 0 0

  Amla Pukur 1 109 109 0 0 0 0

*Jagannathpur 1 316 295 21 0 0 0

*Jamura 1 990 951 39 0 0 0

*Karanka 1 633 633 0 0 0 0
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*Kashipur 1 1205 1203 0 0 2 0

  Kashipur 1 289 289 0 0 0 0

  Joypur 1 408 406 0 0 2 0

  Simril 1 508 508 0 0 0 0

*Mandai 1 1058 1022 24 0 0 12

*Mastar 1 811 811 0 0 0 0

*Nimer Para 1 271 271 0 0 0 0

*Nunaj 1 615 615 0 0 0 0

*Paik Para 1 585 585 0 0 0 0

*Pur 1 1718 1718 0 0 0 0

  Pur 1 742 742 0 0 0 0

  Sakpur 1 453 453 0 0 0 0

  Maltia 1 214 214 0 0 0 0

  Jaminpur 1 309 309 0 0 0 0

*Purba Krishnapur 1 1168 1146 22 0 0 0

*Saranja 1 643 643 0 0 0 0

*Sreepur 1 451 451 0 0 0 0

*Takahut 1 1612 1612 0 0 0 0

  Takahut 1 1244 1244 0 0 0 0

  Chak Takahut 1 368 368 0 0 0 0

*Talara Baguni 1 1522 1384 138 0 0 0

*Udaypur 1 1352 1340 0 12 0 0

  Udaypur 1 562 562 0 0 0 0

  Thal 1 790 778 0 12 0 0

*Uttar Telihar 1 1552 1547 5 0 0 0

  Uttar Telihar 1 1147 1142 5 0 0 0

  Bhusha 1 405 405 0 0 0 0

  Zindarpur Union Total        25626 24747 879 0 0 0

*Atahar 1 1389 1320 69 0 0 0

*Badauchcha 1 1567 1565 2 0 0 0

*Bakhara 1 2301 2285 16 0 0 0

  Bakhara 1 1930 1914 16 0 0 0

  Balgaria 1 371 371 0 0 0 0

*Bamangaon 1 1342 1109 233 0 0 0

*Begungaon 1 1768 1742 26 0 0 0

*Dakshin Maheshpur 1 1312 1301 11 0 0 0

*Elta 1 1318 1251 67 0 0 0

  Elta 1 813 813 0 0 0 0

  Imampur 1 505 438 67 0 0 0

*Ghaturia 1 1766 1691 75 0 0 0

  Ghaturia 1 1357 1282 75 0 0 0
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  Nanahar 1 409 409 0 0 0 0

*Hajipur 1 1445 1419 26 0 0 0

  Hajipur 1 1130 1104 26 0 0 0

  Bistapur 1 315 315 0 0 0 0

*Jindarpur 1 1005 1005 0 0 0 0

*Kadirpur 1 3947 3884 63 0 0 0

  Kadirpur 1 1849 1849 0 0 0 0

  Dap Kadirpur 1 345 345 0 0 0 0

  Molamgari 1 1753 1690 63 0 0 0

*Karimpur 1 1111 1098 13 0 0 0

*Kujail 1 1639 1639 0 0 0 0

  Purba Kujail 1 815 815 0 0 0 0

  Paschim Kujail 1 824 824 0 0 0 0

*Madarpur 1 1143 975 168 0 0 0

*Mahiram 1 220 220 0 0 0 0

*Purba Itail 1 2353 2243 110 0 0 0

  Purba Itail 1 2185 2075 110 0 0 0

  Damtra 1 168 168 0 0 0 0

Khetlal Upazila Total        108326 98748 9370 68 1 139

  Khetlal Upazila 1 96615 88029 8392 65 1 128

  Khetlal Upazila 3 11711 10719 978 3 0 11

  Alampur Union Total        21199 18369 2830 0 0 0

*Aklas 1 412 412 0 0 0 0

  Aklas 1 237 237 0 0 0 0

  Shyampur 1 175 175 0 0 0 0

*Alampur 1 2726 1929 797 0 0 0

  Alampur 1 2379 1669 710 0 0 0

  Nalpukur 1 347 260 87 0 0 0

*Banaich 1 1786 1672 114 0 0 0

  Banaich 1 598 484 114 0 0 0

  Alipur 1 688 688 0 0 0 0

  Tahamra 1 302 302 0 0 0 0

  Hapania 1 198 198 0 0 0 0

*Bania Chapar 1 1347 1337 10 0 0 0

  Bania Chapar 1 871 871 0 0 0 0

  Amunia Para 1 476 466 10 0 0 0

*Dakshin Basta 1 617 617 0 0 0 0

*Damgar 1 229 229 0 0 0 0

*Daulatpur 1 2007 1249 758 0 0 0

  Daulatpur 1 1701 943 758 0 0 0

  Kanaipukur 1 306 306 0 0 0 0
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*Deotahar 1 119 119 0 0 0 0

*Dhamsunda 1 449 262 187 0 0 0

*Gopalpur 1 390 389 1 0 0 0

*Gurura 1 367 367 0 0 0 0

*Hantanabaz 1 377 377 0 0 0 0

*Kapastikri 1 323 323 0 0 0 0

*Khariza Deotahar 1 230 230 0 0 0 0

*Nasirpur 1 1317 1200 117 0 0 0

  Nasirpur 1 714 714 0 0 0 0

  Mirzapur 1 603 486 117 0 0 0

*Nazirpur 1 436 436 0 0 0 0

*Pachul 1 2128 1690 438 0 0 0

  Pachul 1 1490 1052 438 0 0 0

  Khottar Para 1 328 328 0 0 0 0

  Phopra Para 1 310 310 0 0 0 0

*Paulanja 1 1094 800 294 0 0 0

*Raghunathpur 1 382 382 0 0 0 0

*Sahala Para 1 496 496 0 0 0 0

*Shibpur 1 2157 2144 13 0 0 0

*Suhali 1 959 858 101 0 0 0

*Sujapur 1 680 680 0 0 0 0

*Sultanpur 1 171 171 0 0 0 0

  Baratara Union Total        26243 23414 2759 58 0 12

*Burail 1 1067 1067 0 0 0 0

*Chhotatara 1 1202 978 224 0 0 0

*Dhatalipur 1 448 408 37 0 0 3

*Hop 1 1512 1436 46 30 0 0

*Jamuhali 1 648 648 0 0 0 0

*Kanchakul 1 630 630 0 0 0 0

  Kanchakul 1 446 446 0 0 0 0

  Kharikata Part-2 1 184 184 0 0 0 0

*Kesurta 1 703 383 320 0 0 0

  Uttar Kesurata 1 344 344 0 0 0 0

  Dakshin Kesurta 1 359 39 320 0 0 0

*Kharita 1 754 754 0 0 0 0

*Krishnanagar 1 6174 6146 16 3 0 9

  Tarakul 1 1227 1227 0 0 0 0

  Fakir Para 1 1068 1056 0 3 0 9

  Shalban 1 1339 1339 0 0 0 0

  Madhyapara 1 756 742 14 0 0 0

  Maziathal 1 1156 1156 0 0 0 0
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  Nazir Para 1 628 626 2 0 0 0

*Naitika 1 671 311 360 0 0 0

  Naitika 1 506 311 195 0 0 0

  Butpara 1 165 0 165 0 0 0

*Nischinta 1 751 692 59 0 0 0

*Pathan Para 1 662 323 339 0 0 0

  Pathan Para 1 378 39 339 0 0 0

  Karikata (Part-1) 1 284 284 0 0 0 0

*Roair 1 1471 1252 219 0 0 0

  Roair 1 722 722 0 0 0 0

  Amani Para 1 460 241 219 0 0 0

  Ghorshil 1 289 289 0 0 0 0

*Shishi 1 397 369 28 0 0 0

*Tarapani 1 2512 2000 512 0 0 0

  Baratara 1 1849 1337 512 0 0 0

  Bagha Para 1 663 663 0 0 0 0

*Telabadal 1 3586 3469 117 0 0 0

*Uttar Hatsahar 1 1431 924 482 25 0 0

  Uttar Hatsahar 1 903 396 482 25 0 0

  Naopara 1 207 207 0 0 0 0

  Haji Para (Part-2) 1 321 321 0 0 0 0

*Uttar Maheshpur 1 1243 1243 0 0 0 0

  Uttar Maheshpur 1 611 611 0 0 0 0

  Shalukdubi 1 632 632 0 0 0 0

*Uttar Tausara 1 381 381 0 0 0 0

  Barail Union Total        18194 17095 1073 7 1 18

*Alunja 1 111 111 0 0 0 0

*Bakhera Kamalgari 1 546 546 0 0 0 0

*Barail 1 725 725 0 0 0 0

*Bhasila 1 1399 1369 26 4 0 0

*Binay 1 2479 2446 33 0 0 0

  Binay 1 1392 1359 33 0 0 0

  Binay Panchkhupi 1 628 628 0 0 0 0

  Haripur 1 140 140 0 0 0 0

  Pratappara 1 319 319 0 0 0 0

*Dakshin Hatsahar 1 1178 800 378 0 0 0

*Dakshin Telihar 1 414 414 0 0 0 0

*Deolia 1 509 508 0 0 1 0

*Golahar 1 810 810 0 0 0 0

*Gotahar 1 789 532 245 3 0 9

*Kalinga 1 375 375 0 0 0 0
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*Kasba 1 2288 2191 97 0 0 0

  Hinda Kasba 1 1160 1063 97 0 0 0

  Hinda Bazar Barahi 1 554 554 0 0 0 0

  Gangair 1 314 314 0 0 0 0

  Rajbinay 1 260 260 0 0 0 0

*Kusumsahar 1 722 506 216 0 0 0

*Maiam Sherkul 1 403 403 0 0 0 0

*Matihas 1 767 767 0 0 0 0

*Muraripur 1 316 316 0 0 0 0

*Paschim Itail 1 883 883 0 0 0 0

  Paschim Itail 1 265 265 0 0 0 0

  Hinda Panchkhupy 1 618 618 0 0 0 0

*Sakharanja 1 1580 1493 78 0 0 9

*Sankarbagh 1 582 582 0 0 0 0

*Shashigram 1 636 636 0 0 0 0

  Shashigram 1 363 363 0 0 0 0

  Belgari 1 273 273 0 0 0 0

*Uttar Basta 1 682 682 0 0 0 0

Khetlal Union Total        21876 20572 1290 3 0 11

  Khetlal Union 1 10165 9853 312 0 0 0

  Khetlal Union 3 11711 10719 978 3 0 11

*Ati 1 2379 2167 212 0 0 0

  Ati 1 1211 999 212 0 0 0

  Ghuguil 1 771 771 0 0 0 0

  Dighi Para 1 397 397 0 0 0 0

*Binsara 1 1231 1231 0 0 0 0

*Dasara 1 3951 3951 0 0 0 0

  Shial Para 1 356 356 0 0 0 0

  Uttarpara 1 461 461 0 0 0 0

  Maligari 1 488 488 0 0 0 0

  Mosandal 1 421 421 0 0 0 0

  Monjhar 1 257 257 0 0 0 0

  Dwapukur 1 701 701 0 0 0 0

  Kazi Para 1 205 205 0 0 0 0

  Fakir Para 1 441 441 0 0 0 0

  Khan Para 1 151 151 0 0 0 0

  Talsana (Part-2) 1 470 470 0 0 0 0

*Ikargara 1 1395 1296 99 0 0 0

*Khetlal (Part-2) 3 11711 10719 978 3 0 11

  Sadar 3 1406 1046 358 2 0 0

  Rashal Para 3 365 365 0 0 0 0
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  Khalisagari 3 675 667 8 0 0 0

  Mandail 3 1188 1187 0 1 0 0

  Khungia 3 348 348 0 0 0 0

  Harakula 3 417 417 0 0 0 0

  Gadhuka 3 217 217 0 0 0 0

  Itakhola 3 738 709 29 0 0 0

  Fakir Para 3 541 248 293 0 0 0

  Sardar Para 3 283 283 0 0 0 0

  Jalia Para 3 874 874 0 0 0 0

  Rampura 3 875 875 0 0 0 0

  Koralgari 3 856 852 4 0 0 0

  Kanpara 3 124 124 0 0 0 0

  Bakasi Para 3 225 80 145 0 0 0

  Surjaban 3 814 814 0 0 0 0

  Mali Para 3 476 476 0 0 0 0

  Paik Para 3 415 415 0 0 0 0

  Dankurail 3 547 406 141 0 0 0

  Sagarampur 3 168 168 0 0 0 0

  Kazi Para 3 159 148 0 0 0 11

*Mukul 1 327 326 1 0 0 0

*Paschim Sarail 1 882 882 0 0 0 0

  Mamudpur Union Total        20814 19298 1418 0 0 98

*Aimapur 1 1582 1581 1 0 0 0

  Aimapur 1 1325 1324 1 0 0 0

  Konia Para 1 257 257 0 0 0 0

*Amira 1 1108 1108 0 0 0 0

*Baruil 1 1355 1346 0 0 0 9

*Belta Bandighi 1 805 801 4 0 0 0

  Bandighi 1 391 391 0 0 0 0

  Belta 1 237 233 4 0 0 0

  Amjhuki 1 177 177 0 0 0 0

*Dakshin Tausara 1 382 382 0 0 0 0

*Ziapur 1 1724 1374 265 0 0 85

*Mahabatpur 1 4432 4025 407 0 0 0

  Mahabatpur 1 4218 4025 193 0 0 0

  Dighir Para 1 214 0 214 0 0 0

*Mamudpur 1 2472 2445 27 0 0 0

*Mirzapur 1 1657 1657 0 0 0 0

*Paschim Deogaon 1 1475 1475 0 0 0 0

*Paschim Durgapur 1 379 102 273 0 0 4

  Paschim Durgapur 1 89 89 0 0 0 0
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  Jaisinga 1 131 8 123 0 0 0

  Khandar 1 159 5 150 0 0 4

*Paschim Krishnapur 1 9 9 0 0 0 0

*Rasulpur 1 2272 1846 426 0 0 0

*Samantahar 1 1162 1147 15 0 0 0

Panchbibi Upazila Total        235568 200925 26921 3718 122 3882

  Panchbibi Upazila 1 213093 183408 22697 3668 122 3198

  Panchbibi Upazila 2 22475 17517 4224 50 0 684

Panchbibi  Paurashava 2 22475 17517 4224 50 0 684

  Ward No-01 Total        2231 1741 490 0 0 0

*Balighata (Part-1) Purba 2 1390 952 438 0 0 0

*Hariharpur 2 841 789 52 0 0 0

  Ward No-02 Total        3360 3150 205 3 0 2

*Balighata (Part-2)Dakshin 2 3360 3150 205 3 0 2

  Ward No-03 Total        1928 1448 458 2 0 20

*Balighata (Part-3)Madhya 2 1928 1448 458 2 0 20

  Ward No-04 Total        2979 2759 69 0 0 151

*Bara Narayanpur 2 700 700 0 0 0 0

*Malancha 2 1718 1678 35 0 0 5

*Sita 2 561 381 34 0 0 146

  Ward No-05 Total        3289 2208 1059 22 0 0

*Damdama 2 3289 2208 1059 22 0 0

  Ward No-06 Total        2212 1539 673 0 0 0

*Karatti (Part) Dakshin 2 791 300 491 0 0 0

*Nakurgchi 2 877 808 69 0 0 0

*Radhabari 2 544 431 113 0 0 0

  Ward No-07 Total        1807 1279 234 7 0 287

*Dakshin Gopalpur (Damdama) 2 1807 1279 234 7 0 287

  Ward No-08 Total        1982 1316 661 2 0 3

*Panchbibi 2 1982 1316 661 2 0 3

  Ward No-09 Total        2687 2077 375 14 0 221

*Danejpur 2 2687 2077 375 14 0 221

  Aolai Union Total        30841 29142 1420 66 0 213

*Abdul Bahapur 1 515 515 0 0 0 0

*Aolai 1 895 455 440 0 0 0

*Boira 1 281 281 0 0 0 0

*Baulia 1 1492 1492 0 0 0 0

  Mugar Pundipur 1 379 379 0 0 0 0

  Dugar Para 1 640 640 0 0 0 0

  Jantari 1 473 473 0 0 0 0

*Bharahut Chak 1 3058 2790 268 0 0 0
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  Bharahut 1 645 436 209 0 0 0

  Haripur 1 362 362 0 0 0 0

  Kharia Para 1 217 217 0 0 0 0

  Naya Para 1 631 631 0 0 0 0

  Shirati 1 1203 1144 59 0 0 0

*Bihigaon 1 226 226 0 0 0 0

*Bansira 1 667 667 0 0 0 0

*Chatinali 1 1372 1108 234 0 0 30

*Dhaltikar 1 142 142 0 0 0 0

*Gorna 1 1806 1806 0 0 0 0

*Jabekpur 1 337 337 0 0 0 0

*Jhanjair 1 169 169 0 0 0 0

*Jhinail 1 416 416 0 0 0 0

*Kakra Pathanpur 1 646 615 31 0 0 0

*Kanthali 1 741 736 5 0 0 0

*Khidirpur 1 362 362 0 0 0 0

*Kulanchya 1 1032 1032 0 0 0 0

*Lakshmikula 1 229 32 0 65 0 132

*Magura 1 480 480 0 0 0 0

*Naogaon 1 998 980 12 0 0 6

*Paikardari 1 706 706 0 0 0 0

*Panial 1 1633 1619 14 0 0 0

  Panial 1 1569 1555 14 0 0 0

  Mamuda Para 1 64 64 0 0 0 0

*Pingalu 1 1276 1276 0 0 0 0

*Roygaon 1 4321 4302 0 0 0 19

  Roygaon 1 709 709 0 0 0 0

  Chatkhur 1 910 891 0 0 0 19

  Makul 1 488 488 0 0 0 0

  Naodoba 1 884 884 0 0 0 0

  Fatehpur 1 450 450 0 0 0 0

  Dahuria 1 880 880 0 0 0 0

*Sahargari 1 177 177 0 0 0 0

*Salatti 1 1673 1608 65 0 0 0

  Salatti 1 737 672 65 0 0 0

  Binni Para 1 473 473 0 0 0 0

  Bania Pukur 1 463 463 0 0 0 0

*Santa Digar 1 1120 1037 83 0 0 0

  Dole Para 1 1059 1018 41 0 0 0

  Chak Siddeshwari 1 61 19 42 0 0 0

*Santa Gurni 1 678 441 237 0 0 0
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*Shimulgari 1 212 212 0 0 0 0

*Sirata 1 691 690 0 1 0 0

*Sreekrishnapur 1 1931 1900 31 0 0 0

*Sukna Pushkarini 1 559 533 0 0 0 26

  Atapur Union Total        24974 18655 4314 1577 21 407

*Aima Para 1 695 651 44 0 0 0

*Angara 1 1761 1591 0 170 0 0

  Mukundapur 1 515 515 0 0 0 0

  Sarakchara 1 170 0 0 170 0 0

  Fulbhan 1 170 170 0 0 0 0

  Angara 1 906 906 0 0 0 0

*Atapur 1 2255 2045 210 0 0 0

  Atapur 1 1428 1428 0 0 0 0

  Galakata 1 827 617 210 0 0 0

*Baran 1 1055 1041 0 14 0 0

*Bazitpur 1 1812 771 381 660 0 0

*Bhalukgari 1 792 775 17 0 0 0

*Biranjan 1 813 813 0 0 0 0

*Chandpur 1 1035 767 161 0 0 107

*Chhelobelo 1 641 641 0 0 0 0

*Daudpur 1 263 263 0 0 0 0

*Dibakarpur 1 385 385 0 0 0 0

*Ganai 1 604 604 0 0 0 0

*Hazrapur 1 1125 666 106 201 0 152

  Fiphar Char 1 530 71 106 201 0 152

  Hazrapur 1 595 595 0 0 0 0

*Jagadishpur 1 264 180 83 1 0 0

*Kalandarpur 1 678 411 207 32 0 28

*Mahipur 1 2361 916 1224 170 0 51

  Dhayaipur 1 523 379 73 71 0 0

  Mahipur 1 1838 537 1151 99 0 51

*Majhina 1 1273 825 379 0 0 69

*Nilti 1 1007 845 162 0 0 0

  Nilti Para 1 601 466 135 0 0 0

  Nilti 1 406 379 27 0 0 0

*Pakuria 1 1235 1223 12 0 0 0

*Prannathpur 1 69 0 69 0 0 0

*Rampur 1 489 489 0 0 0 0

*Uchai 1 3125 1666 1109 329 21 0

  Surjahpur 1 1666 307 1009 329 21 0

  Chak Para 1 555 508 47 0 0 0
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  Kaimari 1 377 377 0 0 0 0

  Uchai 1 527 474 53 0 0 0

*Uchitpur 1 1087 1087 0 0 0 0

*Urani 1 150 0 150 0 0 0

  Aymarasulpur Union Total        27548 24073 2529 247 0 699

*Agair 1 463 162 301 0 0 0

*Anantapur 1 336 244 92 0 0 0

*Arzi Anantapur 1 1713 1713 0 0 0 0

*Bhagabanpur 1 146 38 108 0 0 0

*Birinchi 1 297 104 193 0 0 0

*Budhail 1 1046 936 110 0 0 0

*Chit Manik 1 984 928 0 0 0 56

*Chhota Manik 1 1110 1097 12 0 0 1

*Dakshin Joydebpur 1 425 349 73 3 0 0

*Damodarpur 1 669 373 296 0 0 0

*Darpal 1 310 203 42 0 0 65

*Gopinathpur 1 572 572 0 0 0 0

*Jamalpur 1 760 715 45 0 0 0

*Koria 1 6097 5761 48 177 0 111

  Lakshma 1 827 792 18 0 0 17

  Satbaria 1 830 605 30 156 0 39

  Kadubari 1 1308 1308 0 0 0 0

  Nadyana 1 419 364 0 0 0 55

  Karia 1 2713 2692 0 21 0 0

*Keshabpur 1 983 797 186 0 0 0

*Khas Batta 1 2035 1747 79 0 0 209

*Kutubpur 1 113 113 0 0 0 0

*Malidaha 1 1728 1570 149 0 0 9

*Mridha Para 1 462 366 0 0 0 96

*Paschim Krishnapur 1 496 496 0 0 0 0

*Paschim Manik 1 1032 939 93 0 0 0

*Ramnagar 1 888 888 0 0 0 0

*Rasulpur 1 3541 2852 552 3 0 134

*Raghunathpur 1 880 701 148 24 0 7

*Uttar Joydebpur 1 462 409 2 40 0 11

  Bagjana Union Total        23470 20186 2420 553 0 311

*Amail 1 377 269 48 60 0 0

*Bagjana 1 440 197 178 0 0 65

*Bhimpur 1 1254 1030 129 92 0 3

*Bhuidoba 1 946 946 0 0 0 0

*Chak Samser 1 447 175 272 0 0 0
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*Chechra 1 1438 1438 0 0 0 0

*Ghorapa 1 936 814 30 0 0 92

*Jibonpur 1 708 691 0 0 0 17

*Kaya 1 1117 1050 0 45 0 22

*Khorda 1 407 265 142 0 0 0

*Khorda Mahasul 1 2885 2122 629 134 0 0

*Kutahara 1 1833 1582 173 77 0 1

*Paschim Ramchandrapur 1 2943 2132 811 0 0 0

*Rambhadrapur 1 2148 1887 5 145 0 111

*Sekta 1 2591 2591 0 0 0 0

  Sekta 1 1679 1679 0 0 0 0

  Danga Para 1 912 912 0 0 0 0

*Tripura 1 573 573 0 0 0 0

*Uttar Gopalpur 1 1690 1687 3 0 0 0

*Uttar Krishnapur 1 737 737 0 0 0 0

  Balighata Union Total        23062 18823 3476 70 0 693

*Arazi Pathabuka 1 615 556 59 0 0 0

*Atul 1 1886 1886 0 0 0 0

*Baguri 1 610 458 152 0 0 0

*Birnagar 1 4409 3311 1032 20 0 46

*Debkhanda 1 1696 1426 248 0 0 22

*Ganeshpur 1 1642 1571 35 36 0 0

*Kanspur 1 860 314 247 5 0 294

*Karatti 1 1205 1094 108 3 0 0

  Dargah Para 1 765 765 0 0 0 0

  Bhagabanpur 1 256 253 0 3 0 0

  Radhanagar 1 184 76 108 0 0 0

*Khas Baguri 1 1544 1220 324 0 0 0

*Koktara 1 1338 1338 0 0 0 0

*Krishnapur 1 485 130 355 0 0 0

*Madhkhor 1 1057 952 73 0 0 32

*Mahabbatpur 1 266 266 0 0 0 0

*Naoda 1 1786 1435 262 0 0 89

*Patabuka 1 1499 1499 0 0 0 0

*Prayagpur 1 275 118 0 0 0 157

*Purba Manik 1 364 363 1 0 0 0

*Sultanpur 1 1525 886 580 6 0 53

  Dharanji Union Total        28990 24693 3254 659 0 384

*Baguan 1 1193 972 40 181 0 0

*Chak Simulia 1 286 260 0 26 0 0

*Daibaknandanpur 1 1041 1041 0 0 0 0
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*Dharanji 1 3136 3038 94 4 0 0

*Doghara 1 387 333 54 0 0 0

*Hajipur 1 383 383 0 0 0 0

*Hatkhola 1 709 709 0 0 0 0

*Jogaipur 1 457 408 0 49 0 0

*Kachna 1 476 432 3 0 0 41

*Kotalibag 1 708 402 306 0 0 0

*Mirzapur 1 554 554 0 0 0 0

*Nandail 1 1450 1256 4 95 0 95

*Nitaran 1 432 249 155 28 0 0

*Parail 1 2032 2004 0 28 0 0

*Parbatipur 1 727 629 98 0 0 0

*Polasgar 1 570 397 89 63 0 21

*Raipur 1 1547 1483 0 9 0 55

*Salua 1 1144 206 938 0 0 0

*Ratanpur 1 4108 3545 563 0 0 0

*Rupapur 1 360 13 285 62 0 0

*Samsabad 1 1717 1257 303 101 0 56

*Srimantapur 1 1206 1041 43 6 0 116

*Tajpur 1 614 614 0 0 0 0

*Uchna 1 3753 3467 279 7 0 0

  Kusumba Union Total        29566 25329 3669 371 0 197

*Andalgaon 1 827 827 0 0 0 0

*Arziandulgaon 1 381 381 0 0 0 0

*Azra Sidhail 1 747 732 4 0 0 11

*Bagan 1 782 782 0 0 0 0

*Banshkhur 1 1321 1300 21 0 0 0

*Bara Pukuria 1 400 400 0 0 0 0

*Baze Dhurail 1 303 303 0 0 0 0

*Bridhigram 1 1350 934 409 7 0 0

*Chak Ghosal 1 363 363 0 0 0 0

*Chak Gobinda 1 91 86 5 0 0 0

*Chak Salaipur 1 171 171 0 0 0 0

*Chak Sidhail 1 899 899 0 0 0 0

*Chhalakhur 1 295 219 76 0 0 0

*Dahad Pur 1 220 25 195 0 0 0

*Dhakar Para 1 684 675 9 0 0 0

*Dhurail 1 1983 1817 166 0 0 0

*Ganguria 1 6172 4113 1654 364 0 41

  Kadam Pukur 1 268 115 137 16 0 0

  Kata Pukur 1 593 543 40 0 0 10
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  Kashiabari 1 320 9 237 74 0 0

  Joyhar 1 765 765 0 0 0 0

  Abar Para 1 408 357 0 20 0 31

  Math Para 1 812 206 606 0 0 0

  Pirpal 1 869 275 340 254 0 0

  Khamar Para 1 748 454 294 0 0 0

  Sharar Para 1 687 687 0 0 0 0

  Latpara 1 702 702 0 0 0 0

*Gobindapur 1 1395 1175 220 0 0 0

*Gohara 1 429 419 0 0 0 10

*Habibpur 1 1326 1250 76 0 0 0

*Hakimpur Kaijuri 1 1139 1129 0 0 0 10

*Jora 1 230 230 0 0 0 0

*Kamalpur 1 231 213 18 0 0 0

*Kashara 1 1512 1508 0 0 0 4

*Khas Sidhail 1 384 375 0 0 0 9

*Kuatpur 1 1041 913 128 0 0 0

*Narayanpur 1 474 474 0 0 0 0

*Panchail 1 493 493 0 0 0 0

*Pukur Para 1 352 345 7 0 0 0

*Purba Krishnapur 1 1151 703 448 0 0 0

*Rahamatpur 1 371 371 0 0 0 0

*Runihali 1 644 452 192 0 0 0

*Sonakul 1 451 314 32 0 0 105

*Sasari 1 165 149 9 0 0 7

*Telihar 1 789 789 0 0 0 0

  Mohamadpur Union Total        24642 22507 1615 125 101 294

*Amirpur 1 641 641 0 0 0 0

*Amlagari 1 331 331 0 0 0 0

*Baharampur 1 977 860 117 0 0 0

*Bakila 1 387 387 0 0 0 0

*Barail 1 799 799 0 0 0 0

*Barakandi 1 1442 1182 159 0 101 0

*Belkhur 1 1018 1017 1 0 0 0

*Berakhai 1 345 345 0 0 0 0

*Bindhara 1 763 749 14 0 0 0

*Kamargaon 1 796 739 0 57 0 0

*Kayeskul 1 379 331 0 0 0 48

*Keorta 1 1015 949 66 0 0 0

*Khokshagari 1 537 537 0 0 0 0

*Laknahar 1 643 576 0 67 0 0
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*Mohammadpur 1 1406 1387 19 0 0 0

*Molan 1 1058 789 217 0 0 52

*Nakura 1 301 301 0 0 0 0

*Nandala 1 480 429 0 0 0 51

*Nandas 1 497 448 0 0 0 49

*Nandigaon 1 1985 1796 171 0 0 18

*Nikardighi 1 444 444 0 0 0 0

*Pabahar 1 571 571 0 0 0 0

*Panchgachhi 1 866 701 158 0 0 7

*Panikhur 1 425 425 0 0 0 0

*Raygaon 1 964 964 0 0 0 0

*Rasidpur 1 2117 1423 693 1 0 0

*Sahazadpur 1 144 75 0 0 0 69

*Sarail 1 939 939 0 0 0 0

*Sona Para 1 1176 1176 0 0 0 0

*Sukurmayi 1 1196 1196 0 0 0 0
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Pucca
Semi-

pucca
Kutcha Jhupri

Sanitary 

(With Water 

Seal)

Sanitary 

(No Water 

Seal)

Non-

Sanitary
None

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Joypurhat Zila Total 241994 6.0 25.0 64.6 4.4 30.8 20.6 28.5 20.1

 Joypurhat Zila 1 206157 3.3 22.6 70.0 4.1 28.1 20.7 29.6 21.6

 Joypurhat Zila 2 32696 23.3 40.8 29.4 6.5 49.2 19.8 20.4 10.6

 Joypurhat Zila 3 3141 5.1 20.5 73.4 1.1 17.8 21.3 38.7 22.1

Akkelpur Upazila Total 36600 6.3 22.7 67.5 3.5 17.2 26.7 39.3 16.8

 Akkelpur Upazila 1 30330 5.0 19.9 72.7 2.4 15.6 27.7 39.1 17.5

  Akkelpur Upazila 2 6270 12.7 36.2 42.5 8.7 25.1 21.6 39.9 13.5

Akkelpur  Paurashava 2 6270 12.7 36.2 42.5 8.7 25.1 21.6 39.9 13.5

 Ward No-01 Total 457 2.0 47.3 35.0 15.8 21.2 19.0 52.3 7.4

*Amatta 2 457 2.0 47.3 35.0 15.8 21.2 19.0 52.3 7.4

Ward No-02 Total 986 10.1 35.7 42.6 11.6 19.9 11.7 48.7 19.8

*Beharpur-Part 2 568 15.5 42.3 31.7 10.6 18.3 19.0 49.5 13.2

*Rajkhanda 2 276 2.9 25.0 60.1 12.0 23.9 1.1 46.7 28.3

*Thengapur 2 142 2.8 30.3 52.1 14.8 18.3 2.8 49.3 29.6

Ward No-03 Total 477 39.0 43.0 10.5 7.5 42.6 35.4 18.0 4.0

*Akkelpur (Part)(Paschim) 2 477 39.0 43.0 10.5 7.5 42.6 35.4 18.0 4.0

Ward No-04 Total 973 26.7 50.7 13.2 9.5 45.9 27.6 18.9 7.5

*Akkelpur (Part)(Purba) 2 973 26.7 50.7 13.2 9.5 45.9 27.6 18.9 7.5

Ward No-05 Total 558 5.0 37.8 31.2 26.0 1.1 34.9 52.0 12.0

*Hastabasantapur(Part)(Paschim) 2 558 5.0 37.8 31.2 26.0 1.1 34.9 52.0 12.0

Ward No-06 Total 725 14.8 30.9 51.9 2.5 27.0 14.6 42.6 15.7

*Hastabasantapur(Part)(Purba) 2 388 13.1 44.6 40.5 1.8 35.3 18.0 34.3 12.4

*Srikristapur 2 337 16.6 15.1 65.0 3.3 17.5 10.7 52.2 19.6

Ward No-07 Total 726 4.4 29.3 60.2 6.1 22.5 7.2 62.4 8.0

*Gurki 2 102 0.0 33.3 65.7 1.0 25.5 10.8 51.0 12.7

*Keshabpur 2 624 5.1 28.7 59.3 6.9 22.0 6.6 64.3 7.2

Ward No-08 Total 591 3.4 32.8 61.6 2.2 17.3 31.0 38.1 13.7

*Manikpara 2 224 5.8 49.6 41.1 3.6 21.9 19.6 42.0 16.5

*Santa 2 367 1.9 22.6 74.1 1.4 14.4 37.9 35.7 12.0

Ward No-09 Total 777 6.8 20.8 71.2 1.2 20.7 22.8 30.2 26.3

*Chakrapara 2 560 9.5 14.6 75.4 0.5 25.4 18.9 34.8 20.9

*Mokimpur 2 217 0.0 36.9 60.4 2.8 8.8 32.7 18.4 40.1

Gopinathpur Union Total 6281 3.9 10.7 84.9 0.5 19.7 19.6 40.7 20.1

*Abadpur 1 412 2.9 4.4 91.5 1.2 8.0 16.5 58.3 17.2

*Ahladipur 1 298 4.7 14.4 80.9 0.0 3.4 17.8 48.0 30.9

Khayerkuri 1 64 4.7 28.1 67.2 0.0 4.7 46.9 12.5 35.9

Ahladipur 1 234 4.7 10.7 84.6 0.0 3.0 9.8 57.7 29.5

*Ali Mohammadpur 1 287 1.4 9.1 88.5 1.0 7.0 9.4 62.4 21.3

*Barail 1 426 2.6 6.8 90.6 0.0 13.4 7.0 33.8 45.8

*Belgharia 1 195 1.0 8.7 90.3 0.0 6.7 42.1 35.4 15.9

Belgharia 1 55 0.0 14.5 85.5 0.0 18.2 21.8 45.5 14.5

Number of 

HouseholdsR
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Table C-14: Percentage distribution of general household by type of structure, toilet facility, residence and 

community

Percentage of Type of Structure Percentage of Toilet Facility
 Administrative Unit

 Residence

Community
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Table C-14: Percentage distribution of general household by type of structure, toilet facility, residence and 

community

Percentage of Type of Structure Percentage of Toilet Facility
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community Pucca
Semi-
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Sanitary 

(With Water 

Seal)
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Seal)

Non-

Sanitary
None
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 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

  Ratnahar 1 140 1.4 6.4 92.1 0.0 2.1 50.0 31.4 16.4

*Bhanurkanda 1 179 2.2 17.3 77.1 3.4 5.6 22.3 47.5 24.6

*Bhikni 1 314 1.9 25.2 72.9 0.0 22.6 5.1 56.4 15.9

*Chapagachhi 1 268 0.4 13.4 86.2 0.0 3.4 34.0 37.7 25.0

*Dhekuncha 1 110 1.8 9.1 89.1 0.0 7.3 15.5 63.6 13.6

*Dioal 1 228 2.2 14.0 83.8 0.0 34.2 28.1 17.1 20.6

*Dulali 1 259 2.7 3.5 93.8 0.0 39.8 6.2 38.6 15.4

*Gopalpur 1 747 6.6 18.5 73.1 1.9 23.7 23.4 41.2 11.6

*Gundimsara 1 181 6.6 11.6 81.8 0.0 23.2 8.8 54.7 13.3

*Haripur 1 125 2.4 8.0 89.6 0.0 70.4 24.8 3.2 1.6

  Haripur 1 45 0.0 6.7 93.3 0.0 75.6 24.4 0.0 0.0

  Lochanpara 1 80 3.8 8.8 87.5 0.0 67.5 25.0 5.0 2.5

*Harisara 1 251 3.2 4.4 92.4 0.0 15.9 6.8 45.4 31.9

*Hossainnagar 1 110 14.5 7.3 78.2 0.0 20.0 53.6 24.5 1.8

*Jogibhita 1 186 7.5 13.4 78.5 0.5 30.6 7.0 50.0 12.4

*Kasira 1 448 8.5 6.7 84.8 0.0 30.1 16.1 20.1 33.7

*Lakshmibhatta 1 126 3.2 13.5 83.3 0.0 11.1 69.0 17.5 2.4

*Mohitair 1 316 3.2 11.1 85.8 0.0 33.2 15.8 36.7 14.2

*Purna Gopinathpur 1 221 1.4 12.7 86.0 0.0 14.9 32.1 43.4 9.5

*Sonai 1 112 10.7 1.8 87.5 0.0 25.0 21.4 44.6 8.9

*Temaria 1 329 2.4 3.6 93.6 0.3 22.2 32.8 19.8 25.2

  Temaria 1 200 2.0 4.5 93.0 0.5 18.5 44.0 15.5 22.0

  Nohar Para 1 99 3.0 2.0 94.9 0.0 25.3 10.1 31.3 33.3

  Daskuri 1 30 3.3 3.3 93.3 0.0 36.7 33.3 10.0 20.0

*Suchhisti 1 153 2.0 2.6 94.8 0.7 5.9 2.0 81.0 11.1

  Raikali Union Total        6380 4.0 10.2 85.4 0.4 19.0 31.3 37.5 12.2

*Amanpur 1 185 5.4 2.2 92.4 0.0 13.5 44.3 40.0 2.2

*Ambari 1 335 3.0 13.7 83.0 0.3 20.3 28.4 32.5 18.8

  Ambari 1 155 4.5 12.3 82.6 0.6 18.1 24.5 52.3 5.2

  Baluka Para 1 105 2.9 12.4 84.8 0.0 34.3 11.4 18.1 36.2

  Khapara 1 75 0.0 18.7 81.3 0.0 5.3 60.0 12.0 22.7

*Bagirbaria 1 262 3.1 12.2 84.4 0.4 10.7 19.1 59.2 11.1

  Chandrapail 1 85 2.4 16.5 81.2 0.0 3.5 14.1 67.1 15.3

  Harinatara 1 60 1.7 10.0 88.3 0.0 15.0 8.3 53.3 23.3

  Bagirbaria 1 117 4.3 10.3 84.6 0.9 13.7 28.2 56.4 1.7

*Chiarigram 1 690 4.3 7.2 88.1 0.3 18.7 24.3 44.9 12.0

  Banamali Para 1 287 2.8 6.3 90.2 0.7 9.4 12.9 61.0 16.7

  Chak Bishturampur 1 403 5.5 7.9 86.6 0.0 25.3 32.5 33.5 8.7

*Debisaul 1 326 3.1 7.1 89.9 0.0 30.4 26.7 32.2 10.7

*Deora 1 529 1.3 11.2 87.5 0.0 14.2 22.1 41.6 22.1

  Chak Budhai 1 107 1.9 7.5 90.7 0.0 26.2 14.0 49.5 10.3
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  Chak Bhabani 1 245 1.6 17.6 80.8 0.0 9.4 32.7 35.1 22.9

  Deora 1 177 0.6 4.5 94.9 0.0 13.6 12.4 45.8 28.2

*Gudamba Dashara 1 344 4.9 12.5 82.6 0.0 4.4 33.1 56.7 5.8

*Harisadi 1 168 1.2 10.1 88.7 0.0 23.2 14.9 47.6 14.3

*Jagati Dola Para 1 230 0.4 9.1 90.4 0.0 10.0 18.7 70.9 0.4

*Kalanja Rasalpur 1 225 2.7 4.4 92.9 0.0 6.2 58.2 21.8 13.8

*Khosla Para 1 94 24.5 6.4 69.1 0.0 56.4 3.2 24.5 16.0

*Maligaon 1 380 1.3 11.1 87.4 0.3 18.9 60.3 12.9 7.9

  Maligaon 1 263 1.5 12.5 85.6 0.4 25.9 48.7 14.1 11.4

  Madhai Pukur 1 117 0.9 7.7 91.5 0.0 3.4 86.3 10.3 0.0

*Manjia 1 283 11.7 13.8 74.2 0.4 47.3 5.3 38.9 8.5

*Naota 1 151 6.6 17.2 75.5 0.7 10.6 65.6 23.8 0.0

*Narikeli 1 595 4.2 13.1 82.5 0.2 21.3 31.4 25.5 21.7

  Aushagari 1 111 0.0 7.2 92.8 0.0 58.6 12.6 1.8 27.0

  Gholagari 1 48 8.3 6.3 85.4 0.0 4.2 12.5 29.2 54.2

  Dighalgari 1 49 0.0 18.4 81.6 0.0 12.2 6.1 26.5 55.1

  Baoudhya Pukur 1 52 1.9 25.0 73.1 0.0 21.2 46.2 25.0 7.7

  Dukha Para 1 47 0.0 4.3 95.7 0.0 0.0 34.0 55.3 10.6

  Narikeli 1 288 6.9 14.9 77.8 0.3 14.9 43.1 29.2 12.8

*Pundaria 1 325 3.1 13.5 83.4 0.0 4.9 55.1 40.0 0.0

*Roykali 1 853 2.8 9.1 86.2 1.9 21.0 27.9 32.4 18.8

  Kalikapur 1 129 1.6 5.4 93.0 0.0 19.4 3.9 48.1 28.7

  Khapara 1 118 7.6 5.1 85.6 1.7 4.2 19.5 48.3 28.0

  Hargachha 1 220 0.5 3.2 96.4 0.0 21.4 46.4 13.2 19.1

  Sreegal Dighi 1 113 0.0 12.4 76.1 11.5 34.5 15.0 28.3 22.1

  Guchchhagram 1 73 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 56.2 30.1 13.7

  Roykali 1 200 6.0 22.0 71.5 0.5 31.5 25.0 37.0 6.5

*Sanatanpur 1 104 4.8 6.7 87.5 1.0 0.0 28.8 71.2 0.0

*Siala 1 159 4.4 5.7 89.9 0.0 19.5 36.5 35.8 8.2

*Sujal Dighi 1 142 7.7 12.7 79.6 0.0 50.0 31.0 19.0 0.0

  Rukindipur Union Total        6890 5.6 37.2 50.2 7.0 6.7 27.9 45.1 20.3

*Aualgari 1 838 3.6 31.3 54.7 10.5 13.8 17.1 33.9 35.2

*Begunbari 1 128 0.8 61.7 29.7 7.8 0.8 55.5 30.5 13.3

*Bhandaripara 1 222 36.0 12.6 46.8 4.5 2.3 36.5 52.3 9.0

*Chak Bila 1 224 0.9 51.3 42.4 5.4 12.1 24.6 59.4 4.0

*Gangaprasad 1 90 25.6 23.3 46.7 4.4 0.0 43.3 38.9 17.8

*Gobarpur 1 145 0.7 44.1 45.5 9.7 0.0 71.0 6.9 22.1

*Ismailpur 1 644 0.3 32.6 56.2 10.9 14.8 7.9 52.3 25.0

*Jalalpur 1 356 5.9 36.2 54.5 3.4 0.0 23.0 60.1 16.9

*Kanupur 1 850 1.5 36.1 60.1 2.2 1.6 29.8 57.6 10.9

*Manail 1 96 7.3 26.0 63.5 3.1 1.0 24.0 31.3 43.8
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*Matapur 1 838 3.9 42.0 49.5 4.5 5.6 32.3 44.0 18.0

*Naldanga 1 212 6.6 30.7 57.1 5.7 0.0 12.3 77.8 9.9

*Palsha 1 322 1.2 71.4 23.3 4.0 8.7 20.2 45.3 25.8

*Roar 1 679 1.2 32.0 55.7 11.2 8.0 29.0 56.4 6.6

*Rukindipur 1 1165 11.9 38.3 41.7 8.1 6.4 36.7 27.3 29.7

*Ulipur 1 81 12.3 13.6 69.1 4.9 0.0 43.2 48.1 8.6

  Sonamukhi Union Total        4234 5.2 20.0 70.5 4.3 14.2 25.4 41.8 18.6

*Anantapur 1 442 1.4 49.1 44.8 4.8 7.7 24.7 45.5 22.2

*Bhadrakali 1 183 7.1 50.3 23.5 19.1 0.0 39.9 37.7 22.4

*Chak Bijali 1 149 1.3 22.1 75.8 0.7 1.3 27.5 26.2 45.0

*Chak Raghunath 1 242 1.7 32.6 37.6 28.1 20.7 3.3 36.8 39.3

*Chukaibari 1 104 10.6 1.0 87.5 1.0 17.3 72.1 0.0 10.6

*Halhalia 1 158 3.2 16.5 80.4 0.0 27.2 3.2 51.3 18.4

*Hazra Para 1 133 12.8 2.3 84.2 0.8 23.3 0.8 59.4 16.5

*Jafarpur 1 282 11.7 3.5 84.8 0.0 16.3 55.0 27.3 1.4

*Kanthalbari 1 209 11.0 10.0 78.5 0.5 25.4 3.3 48.8 22.5

*Kola 1 482 11.4 10.6 77.0 1.0 24.9 15.4 49.6 10.2

*Mohammadpur 1 418 2.9 7.7 89.5 0.0 9.3 15.6 46.9 28.2

*Palashbari 1 78 3.8 2.6 93.6 0.0 28.2 71.8 0.0 0.0

*Ramsala 1 679 1.5 6.9 85.4 6.2 18.1 31.8 40.4 9.7

*Talgharia 1 82 1.2 26.8 72.0 0.0 12.2 19.5 63.4 4.9

*Uttar Ganipur 1 593 4.6 35.4 58.9 1.2 2.0 29.5 45.7 22.8

  Tilakpur Union Total        6545 6.2 19.9 73.6 0.4 18.7 33.5 31.2 16.6

*Abdullahpur 1 266 1.1 16.2 82.7 0.0 19.2 13.9 23.3 43.6

*Amail 1 39 2.6 12.8 84.6 0.0 33.3 10.3 56.4 0.0

*Bhagbura 1 27 0.0 3.7 96.3 0.0 11.1 0.0 88.9 0.0

*Bhatkuri 1 313 13.4 49.5 35.5 1.6 44.1 29.1 24.3 2.6

*Bhatta Palashi 1 297 18.5 16.2 64.0 1.3 19.2 20.5 35.0 25.3

  Bhatta Palashi 1 101 18.8 18.8 62.4 0.0 29.7 11.9 39.6 18.8

  Purbapara 1 196 18.4 14.8 64.8 2.0 13.8 25.0 32.7 28.6

*Chardighi 1 347 2.9 12.1 85.0 0.0 6.1 42.7 30.8 20.5

  Chardighi 1 90 4.4 7.8 87.8 0.0 0.0 43.3 34.4 22.2

  Pukhuria Para 1 95 0.0 14.7 85.3 0.0 2.1 23.2 40.0 34.7

  Bamanigram 1 162 3.7 13.0 83.3 0.0 11.7 53.7 23.5 11.1

*Gholkuri 1 74 36.5 9.5 54.1 0.0 0.0 79.7 8.1 12.2

*Gopinathpur 1 59 1.7 11.9 86.4 0.0 0.0 74.6 25.4 0.0

*Kadoa 1 175 1.7 30.3 68.0 0.0 54.9 14.3 13.1 17.7

  Kadoa 1 89 2.2 31.5 66.3 0.0 59.6 23.6 0.0 16.9

  Kholagari 1 86 1.2 29.1 69.8 0.0 50.0 4.7 26.7 18.6

*Kannach Para 1 270 4.4 5.6 90.0 0.0 9.6 43.0 37.8 9.6

*Karamji 1 147 1.4 4.1 94.6 0.0 29.9 42.2 7.5 20.4
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  Karamji 1 137 1.5 2.9 95.6 0.0 30.7 39.4 8.0 21.9

  Kaigari 1 10 0.0 20.0 80.0 0.0 20.0 80.0 0.0 0.0

*Kaya 1 298 1.3 17.4 81.2 0.0 2.7 44.0 30.5 22.8

*Khanpura 1 172 4.1 25.0 70.9 0.0 1.7 69.2 19.8 9.3

  Khanpura 1 88 6.8 26.1 67.0 0.0 2.3 56.8 26.1 14.8

  Chak Ismailpur 1 84 1.2 23.8 75.0 0.0 1.2 82.1 13.1 3.6

*Krishnakola 1 205 3.4 12.7 82.9 1.0 8.8 24.9 45.4 21.0

  Krishnakola 1 85 4.7 10.6 83.5 1.2 2.4 35.3 44.7 17.6

  Chichuria 1 120 2.5 14.2 82.5 0.8 13.3 17.5 45.8 23.3

*Manikpur 1 283 7.4 11.7 80.6 0.4 1.8 22.3 55.8 20.1

  Manikpur 1 188 2.7 12.8 84.0 0.5 2.7 17.6 60.6 19.1

  Jafrapara 1 74 14.9 12.2 73.0 0.0 0.0 29.7 44.6 25.7

  Padmapukur 1 21 23.8 0.0 76.2 0.0 0.0 38.1 52.4 9.5

*Marma 1 214 3.7 15.0 80.4 0.9 14.5 23.4 43.5 18.7

  Marma 1 131 0.8 15.3 82.4 1.5 22.1 12.2 37.4 28.2

  Miah Para 1 83 8.4 14.5 77.1 0.0 2.4 41.0 53.0 3.6

*Mathikuri 1 106 17.0 4.7 78.3 0.0 2.8 34.9 39.6 22.6

*Mirzapur 1 252 7.9 12.7 79.0 0.4 12.7 48.4 29.8 9.1

  Bargachha 1 114 0.9 11.4 87.7 0.0 0.0 50.9 44.7 4.4

  Jhalgharia 1 138 13.8 13.8 71.7 0.7 23.2 46.4 17.4 13.0

*Mohanpur 1 328 1.2 16.5 81.4 0.9 31.7 40.9 10.1 17.4

  Mohanpur 1 301 1.3 17.9 79.7 1.0 34.2 37.2 10.3 18.3

  Bagapukur 1 27 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 3.7 81.5 7.4 7.4

*Naojore 1 262 11.8 19.1 69.1 0.0 18.3 59.2 21.4 1.1

*Nurnagar 1 983 10.5 44.4 45.0 0.2 34.7 22.8 29.4 13.1

  Dararkul 1 205 8.8 58.0 32.7 0.5 29.3 35.6 25.4 9.8

  Kachari Para 1 184 10.3 51.6 38.0 0.0 31.5 28.3 34.2 6.0

  Paschim Bazar 1 113 22.1 75.2 1.8 0.9 55.8 42.5 1.8 0.0

  Shiala Para 1 161 3.7 6.8 89.4 0.0 21.1 11.2 40.4 27.3

  Majhi Para 1 36 2.8 44.4 52.8 0.0 36.1 16.7 30.6 16.7

  Naya Para 1 71 0.0 4.2 95.8 0.0 7.0 7.0 50.7 35.2

  Purba Bazar 1 213 16.0 50.2 33.8 0.0 50.7 10.3 28.2 10.8

*Pathandhara 1 149 0.7 12.1 87.2 0.0 0.7 31.5 48.3 19.5

*Punghar Dighi 1 281 5.0 11.4 83.6 0.0 1.4 75.1 20.6 2.8

*Roynagar 1 255 1.2 14.1 84.7 0.0 18.8 5.9 54.5 20.8

  Roynagar 1 171 0.6 16.4 83.0 0.0 28.1 0.0 49.7 22.2

  Fulbari 1 84 2.4 9.5 88.1 0.0 0.0 17.9 64.3 17.9

*Saraswatipur 1 245 0.4 9.4 89.0 1.2 9.4 33.5 33.9 23.3

*Sreekarna Dighi 1 86 1.2 17.4 81.4 0.0 52.3 8.1 23.3 16.3

*Shyampur 1 200 1.5 12.5 86.0 0.0 22.0 32.5 40.5 5.0

*Uttar Bishnupur 1 212 0.5 2.8 96.7 0.0 8.0 15.1 33.5 43.4
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Joypurhat Sadar Upazila Total        76030 9.8 37.5 48.3 4.4 40.0 17.3 23.2 19.5

  Joypurhat Sadar Upazila 1 59475 3.7 35.0 56.7 4.6 34.3 16.7 26.3 22.7

  Joypurhat Sadar Upazila 2 16555 31.8 46.4 18.1 3.7 60.4 19.4 11.9 8.3

Joypurhat  Paurashava 2 16555 31.8 46.4 18.1 3.7 60.4 19.4 11.9 8.3

  Ward No-01 Total        2277 23.8 48.7 24.0 3.4 54.7 16.2 13.4 15.7

*Bulu Para 2 480 4.6 45.2 49.8 0.4 48.5 5.8 20.6 25.0

*Hatil Hazipara 2 236 5.9 50.4 43.6 0.0 22.0 17.4 15.3 45.3

*Master Para 2 509 48.9 43.6 7.1 0.4 78.4 21.6 0.0 0.0

*Rupnagar 2 497 20.1 50.9 20.9 8.0 48.1 12.1 21.5 18.3

*Purba Hatil 2 346 23.1 52.3 15.9 8.7 65.9 6.1 17.9 10.1

*Sugar Mill Para 2 209 37.3 56.5 4.3 1.9 45.5 52.2 0.0 2.4

  Ward No-02 Total        1536 8.1 56.6 35.1 0.3 63.5 10.7 7.6 18.2

*Joypur 2 329 4.6 50.2 45.3 0.0 59.6 17.0 0.6 22.8

*Paschim Hatil 2 347 4.3 63.7 32.0 0.0 59.4 14.4 6.1 20.2

*Khanjanpur 2 860 10.9 56.2 32.4 0.5 66.6 6.7 10.9 15.7

  Ward No-03 Total        1583 27.4 45.4 22.7 4.5 54.1 20.3 17.6 8.0

*Chak Gopal 2 229 9.6 50.7 37.1 2.6 52.4 3.1 24.0 20.5

*Burabury Ara 2 58 1.7 53.4 36.2 8.6 50.0 1.7 27.6 20.7

*Patary Para 2 87 11.5 47.1 39.1 2.3 66.7 0.0 14.9 18.4

*Rahmatpur 2 202 3.0 63.4 18.3 15.3 52.0 11.4 22.8 13.9

*Paschim Gariakanta 2 274 51.8 38.3 9.1 0.7 83.6 12.8 2.6 1.1

*Purba Gariakanta 2 172 11.6 39.0 46.5 2.9 11.0 41.3 43.6 4.1

*Saheb Para 2 561 41.4 41.2 13.9 3.6 52.9 32.8 11.8 2.5

  Ward No-04 Total        1770 23.6 57.4 17.3 1.7 48.3 36.7 9.5 5.4

*Adarsha Para 2 349 3.7 73.4 22.3 0.6 0.3 79.7 12.9 7.2

*Paschim Debipur 2 264 3.0 64.8 31.1 1.1 22.3 53.0 14.4 10.2

*Sakidar Para 2 68 4.4 79.4 16.2 0.0 80.9 7.4 5.9 5.9

*Sagar Para 2 185 28.6 45.4 15.1 10.8 80.5 8.1 1.6 9.7

*Shantinagar 2 904 37.6 49.9 11.9 0.6 65.4 23.5 8.7 2.4

  Ward No-05 Total        1994 35.0 47.1 10.2 7.7 64.3 17.4 12.5 5.8

*Bangabandhu Para 2 286 58.4 24.5 3.8 13.3 79.7 3.8 4.5 11.9

*Chitra Para 2 253 68.4 22.5 8.3 0.8 76.3 14.6 8.3 0.8

*Dewan Para 2 341 19.1 60.4 2.1 18.5 53.4 29.3 6.5 10.9

*Gouripara 2 161 8.1 52.8 26.7 12.4 42.2 6.2 40.4 11.2

*Purba Debipur 2 260 20.4 58.1 18.8 2.7 54.6 29.2 10.8 5.4

*Janiar Bagan Paschim Part 2 220 56.4 34.5 5.0 4.1 82.3 7.3 7.3 3.2

*Sheikh Para 2 473 21.6 62.4 13.1 3.0 60.9 20.5 18.0 0.6

  Ward No-06 Total        1769 58.9 35.0 4.2 1.9 73.8 22.4 3.6 0.2

*Arafatnagar 2 81 86.4 13.6 0.0 0.0 98.8 1.2 0.0 0.0

*Madrasa Para 2 572 64.7 29.2 2.8 3.3 79.2 14.3 6.1 0.3

*Janiar Bagan Purba Part 2 614 55.5 40.9 2.8 0.8 56.4 40.2 3.4 0.0
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*Sardar Para 2 502 52.0 37.8 8.2 2.0 84.9 13.3 1.6 0.2

  Ward No-07 Total        2234 30.3 52.1 16.4 1.2 64.6 13.4 17.4 4.6

*Bamonpur Part One 2 231 10.4 46.8 42.9 0.0 35.1 23.4 24.7 16.9

*Bagicha Para 2 409 39.9 48.9 10.5 0.7 78.5 2.9 16.4 2.2

*Harail 2 715 25.3 60.8 13.8 0.0 78.2 8.4 9.8 3.6

*Panchur Chock 2 360 8.9 55.6 31.7 3.9 21.1 30.8 40.6 7.5

*Sabujnagar 2 519 53.2 42.6 2.3 1.9 78.2 11.9 9.4 0.4

  Ward No-08 Total        1682 40.8 36.9 18.3 4.0 66.0 17.2 9.9 6.8

*Bamonpur Part-2 2 517 20.1 37.9 41.2 0.8 44.5 18.2 21.1 16.2

*Dhanmondi 2 649 57.6 30.5 9.7 2.2 80.4 14.3 4.2 1.1

*Irak Nagar 2 220 36.4 43.6 6.8 13.2 83.2 5.5 1.4 10.0

*Jobbar Mondolpara 2 296 43.6 43.9 5.4 7.1 59.1 30.7 9.5 0.7

  Ward No-09 Total        1710 38.0 36.3 17.0 8.7 54.0 21.8 13.6 10.6

*Aram Nagar 2 288 23.3 56.9 14.2 5.6 67.7 13.2 15.3 3.8

*Bamonpur Part-3 2 426 29.8 27.2 33.8 9.2 45.5 8.5 19.5 26.5

*Biswas Para 2 477 42.8 41.7 10.3 5.2 50.5 35.2 11.7 2.5

*Kashiabari 2 164 56.1 7.9 20.1 15.9 53.7 25.6 15.2 5.5

*Kundupara 2 250 39.6 41.6 8.8 10.0 76.8 5.6 9.6 8.0

*Maroary Patty 2 51 74.5 21.6 3.9 0.0 23.5 76.5 0.0 0.0

*Poura Market 2 54 42.6 24.1 0.0 33.3 1.9 64.8 1.9 31.5

  Amdai Union Total        6139 1.9 9.8 88.1 0.2 38.1 14.8 22.3 24.8

*Amdai 1 359 1.7 6.1 92.2 0.0 26.2 11.4 32.9 29.5

*Amdai Gopalpur 1 137 0.0 6.6 93.4 0.0 40.1 17.5 3.6 38.7

*Bankila 1 269 0.7 6.3 92.9 0.0 50.9 3.0 27.1 19.0

*Kadoa 1 1096 0.9 17.2 81.8 0.1 38.3 8.0 26.7 26.9

  Chak Para 1 81 0.0 28.4 71.6 0.0 46.9 17.3 0.0 35.8

  Dhole Para 1 189 0.0 16.4 83.6 0.0 69.3 9.0 3.2 18.5

  Fakir Para 1 324 1.2 7.1 91.7 0.0 24.4 1.5 48.8 25.3

  Palikadoa 1 406 1.2 23.2 75.4 0.2 33.3 4.4 30.0 32.3

  Kayra Para 1 96 1.0 18.8 80.2 0.0 38.5 35.4 7.3 18.8

*Kaitahar 1 1065 1.4 8.3 90.3 0.0 45.0 18.8 4.0 32.2

  Kaitahar 1 791 1.8 7.2 91.0 0.0 42.6 16.6 4.9 35.9

  Hatubhanga 1 274 0.4 11.3 88.3 0.0 51.8 25.2 1.5 21.5

*Kendul 1 717 2.1 6.4 91.1 0.4 30.7 18.4 31.1 19.8

  Naya Para 1 103 2.9 7.8 89.3 0.0 21.4 14.6 50.5 13.6

  Jala Para 1 38 0.0 2.6 94.7 2.6 2.6 0.0 31.6 65.8

  Kendul 1 576 2.1 6.4 91.1 0.3 34.2 20.3 27.6 17.9

*Mirgaon 1 228 1.8 10.5 86.4 1.3 72.8 2.2 18.0 7.0

*Mitna 1 340 5.9 3.8 90.3 0.0 24.7 25.3 35.9 14.1

  Mitna 1 253 6.3 4.3 89.3 0.0 28.1 24.9 34.0 13.0

  Pater Pukur 1 87 4.6 2.3 93.1 0.0 14.9 26.4 41.4 17.2
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*Muraripur 1 173 0.0 8.1 87.9 4.0 19.1 12.1 48.0 20.8

*Paikar 1 266 0.0 15.0 85.0 0.0 21.8 10.5 44.0 23.7

  Paikar 1 186 0.0 17.2 82.8 0.0 26.3 15.1 37.6 21.0

  Monna Para 1 80 0.0 10.0 90.0 0.0 11.3 0.0 58.8 30.0

*Purba Madhainagar 1 501 2.8 11.0 86.2 0.0 42.9 25.7 9.6 21.8

*Purba Sundarpur 1 334 1.5 7.2 91.0 0.3 42.2 5.1 24.3 28.4

*Rangta 1 330 1.5 10.3 88.2 0.0 45.8 15.8 17.9 20.6

  Ghona Para 1 59 0.0 3.4 96.6 0.0 78.0 6.8 3.4 11.9

  Rangta 1 191 0.0 6.8 93.2 0.0 31.4 23.0 28.3 17.3

  Chowdhury Para 1 80 6.3 23.8 70.0 0.0 56.3 5.0 3.8 35.0

*Teghara Dandapani 1 324 6.2 8.3 85.5 0.0 27.5 23.1 19.1 30.2

  Teghara 1 55 0.0 27.3 72.7 0.0 43.6 25.5 18.2 12.7

  Dandapani 1 269 7.4 4.5 88.1 0.0 24.2 22.7 19.3 33.8

  Bambu Union Total        6895 6.5 31.6 61.2 0.7 41.4 21.2 21.5 15.9

*Bambu 1 741 14.3 22.1 63.3 0.3 25.8 40.1 19.3 14.8

*Binodpur 1 968 5.9 36.5 56.7 0.9 16.3 29.4 35.1 19.1

*Dharki 1 1677 5.7 31.3 62.2 0.8 32.9 25.8 26.3 15.1

*Hanail 1 645 5.0 49.3 44.7 1.1 64.3 12.4 5.7 17.5

*Hanail Bambu 1 386 8.0 45.6 45.1 1.3 66.6 1.8 19.2 12.4

*Hichmi 1 575 3.8 24.7 69.9 1.6 52.7 15.1 20.5 11.7

*Kadirpur 1 57 5.3 19.3 73.7 1.8 19.3 38.6 26.3 15.8

*Kauargaon 1 975 6.1 25.5 68.1 0.3 63.2 8.6 13.4 14.8

*Karai 1 635 6.1 32.8 60.8 0.3 48.5 16.1 16.7 18.7

*Mamudpur Buzrug 1 236 1.7 13.6 84.7 0.0 19.9 28.0 32.6 19.5

  Bhadsa Union Total        9636 1.8 49.2 46.3 2.7 29.1 16.1 28.3 26.5

*Banshkata 1 375 0.3 61.1 38.4 0.3 40.5 13.1 12.8 33.6

*Bara Majhi Para 1 372 0.3 45.2 54.3 0.3 32.5 29.8 9.1 28.5

*Bazarpur 1 66 0.0 30.3 68.2 1.5 27.3 0.0 40.9 31.8

*Bhadsa 1 665 3.6 57.4 36.8 2.1 31.1 26.3 29.3 13.2

*Bhagabanpur 1 82 3.7 24.4 72.0 0.0 20.7 3.7 35.4 40.2

*Bilashbari 1 82 1.2 46.3 46.3 6.1 24.4 3.7 14.6 57.3

*Buzrug 1 415 0.5 43.6 41.7 14.2 31.6 8.7 33.3 26.5

*Chak Jagadishpur 1 167 0.0 31.1 68.9 0.0 20.4 26.3 28.1 25.1

*Chak Kamal 1 112 0.0 56.3 42.9 0.9 25.9 26.8 20.5 26.8

*Chak Jaikrishnapur 1 240 2.1 26.7 70.4 0.8 22.5 10.8 31.7 35.0

*Chandipur 1 140 1.4 37.1 61.4 0.0 14.3 27.9 35.7 22.1

*Chhawal Para 1 542 0.2 60.5 36.5 2.8 44.6 3.7 13.5 38.2

*Chhit Dalimba 1 60 0.0 63.3 36.7 0.0 33.3 38.3 8.3 20.0

*Chhota Majhipara 1 157 2.5 40.8 49.7 7.0 21.0 12.7 52.9 13.4

*Debipur Khas 1 7 0.0 28.6 57.1 14.3 0.0 0.0 71.4 28.6

*Debrail 1 148 0.0 39.9 60.1 0.0 0.0 14.9 29.7 55.4
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*Deonahar 1 218 0.5 43.6 55.0 0.9 32.1 16.5 26.6 24.8

*Dior 1 646 0.0 36.4 61.6 2.0 6.2 6.8 45.4 41.6

*Durgadaha 1 199 2.0 74.9 23.1 0.0 54.3 21.1 16.6 8.0

*Faridpur 1 285 0.4 57.5 42.1 0.0 22.5 13.3 37.9 26.3

*Gopalpur 1 217 2.8 46.5 50.7 0.0 19.4 1.8 51.2 27.6

*Haripur 1 600 0.7 48.8 50.5 0.0 8.7 19.8 42.7 28.8

*Ichakpur 1 52 0.0 28.8 71.2 0.0 34.6 0.0 38.5 26.9

*Kadamgachhi 1 150 0.7 59.3 38.0 2.0 28.0 0.0 45.3 26.7

*Kandi 1 311 7.7 68.2 24.1 0.0 76.5 9.0 10.3 4.2

*Kazikar 1 66 0.0 51.5 47.0 1.5 27.3 43.9 6.1 22.7

*Khurda Saguna 1 194 4.6 34.0 56.2 5.2 45.9 12.4 21.6 20.1

*Kochnapur 1 90 0.0 51.1 45.6 3.3 25.6 11.1 43.3 20.0

*Kuchkuri 1 287 0.0 59.6 34.1 6.3 17.8 47.7 20.2 14.3

*Malaipur 1 83 2.4 65.1 26.5 6.0 38.6 3.6 36.1 21.7

*Nurpur 1 356 11.2 39.9 47.5 1.4 47.8 28.1 10.4 13.8

*Pakurdari 1 358 1.4 65.1 33.5 0.0 27.7 12.0 23.2 37.2

*Pali 1 625 1.0 42.1 45.8 11.2 35.4 10.2 23.0 31.4

*Palibari 1 336 2.4 28.9 68.8 0.0 20.2 29.5 30.7 19.6

*Panditpur 1 292 1.7 55.8 42.5 0.0 41.1 3.4 29.5 26.0

*Parbatipur 1 180 6.1 47.2 46.1 0.6 45.0 4.4 27.8 22.8

*Tekana 1 192 0.5 49.5 49.0 1.0 27.1 1.0 56.3 15.6

*Tupara 1 269 1.1 66.9 27.5 4.5 3.0 40.1 29.4 27.5

  Chak Barkat Union Total        4623 2.2 27.8 64.4 5.6 24.7 16.7 34.0 24.5

*Arazi Jagadishpur 1 140 0.7 32.1 65.7 1.4 57.9 27.9 6.4 7.9

*Bhatkota 1 114 0.0 28.9 65.8 5.3 16.7 0.0 48.2 35.1

*Bhutia Para 1 110 0.0 20.9 79.1 0.0 16.4 13.6 56.4 13.6

*Chak Barkat 1 244 0.4 30.7 68.4 0.4 44.7 30.3 7.0 18.0

*Chak Ishwarpur 1 38 15.8 2.6 78.9 2.6 2.6 10.5 2.6 84.2

*Chak Pahunanda 1 300 0.7 19.7 76.3 3.3 7.0 21.3 49.0 22.7

*Chak Ujjal 1 209 10.0 23.9 65.6 0.5 18.2 14.8 55.0 12.0

*Chirala 1 266 1.5 35.0 62.0 1.5 35.3 32.0 18.0 14.7

*Dhaoa 1 64 0.0 14.1 81.3 4.7 15.6 6.3 40.6 37.5

*Dogar 1 131 0.0 28.2 71.8 0.0 10.7 13.7 51.9 23.7

*Jagadishpur 1 471 4.5 34.2 45.4 15.9 10.8 30.8 39.1 19.3

*Kamalpur 1 6 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0

*Kamarpur 1 262 3.1 32.1 63.7 1.1 46.2 3.4 19.8 30.5

*Khas Pahunanda 1 707 2.4 30.7 58.1 8.8 37.9 14.1 27.3 20.7

*Mahadipur 1 281 0.4 22.8 75.1 1.8 30.2 1.8 33.1 34.9

*Mallikpur 1 27 11.1 40.7 48.1 0.0 0.0 33.3 25.9 40.7

*Namuja 1 203 0.5 19.2 72.4 7.9 7.4 18.2 25.6 48.8

*Naopara 1 188 3.7 28.2 65.4 2.7 23.4 30.3 26.6 19.7

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 375 Community Report: Joypurhat



Number of 

HouseholdsR
M

O

Table C-14: Percentage distribution of general household by type of structure, toilet facility, residence and 

community

Percentage of Type of Structure Percentage of Toilet Facility
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community Pucca
Semi-

pucca
Kutcha Jhupri

Sanitary 

(With Water 

Seal)

Sanitary 

(No Water 

Seal)

Non-

Sanitary
None

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Number of 

HouseholdsR
M

O

Percentage of Type of Structure Percentage of Toilet Facility
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

*Nizampur 1 120 0.0 23.3 76.7 0.0 50.8 6.7 10.8 31.7

*Nidhi 1 95 1.1 64.2 34.7 0.0 36.8 34.7 28.4 0.0

*Pahunanda 1 151 0.7 29.1 57.0 13.2 6.6 2.6 29.8 60.9

*Rajnagar 1 117 0.0 12.0 53.8 34.2 12.0 4.3 47.0 36.8

*Ramnagar 1 26 19.2 53.8 23.1 3.8 38.5 53.8 3.8 3.8

*Sundarpur (Part-2) 1 171 1.2 9.9 88.3 0.6 4.1 3.5 69.6 22.8

*Teraganti 1 161 0.6 30.4 65.8 3.1 9.3 5.0 68.9 16.8

*Udpur 1 21 0.0 9.5 90.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 85.7 14.3

  Dhalahar Union Total        5172 1.0 35.3 46.4 17.3 48.7 17.3 15.4 18.6

*Atthoka 1 359 0.3 34.0 62.7 3.1 61.3 27.3 7.2 4.2

*Baliator 1 340 0.3 41.2 37.4 21.2 16.5 7.1 47.1 29.4

*Bhanuikusalia 1 807 0.6 33.8 41.4 24.2 49.7 22.4 11.9 16.0

*Bishnupur 1 661 0.8 49.5 12.6 37.2 54.5 25.9 1.7 18.0

*Chandpur 1 214 1.4 25.2 68.2 5.1 60.7 36.9 0.9 1.4

*Chhota Baliator 1 48 0.0 43.8 50.0 6.3 70.8 0.0 0.0 29.2

*Daria Para 1 291 2.4 30.2 55.7 11.7 30.6 12.4 42.6 14.4

*Dhalahar 1 528 0.6 34.8 58.9 5.7 65.7 10.6 5.9 17.8

*Kaikuri 1 95 2.1 31.6 60.0 6.3 83.2 1.1 1.1 14.7

*Kalyanpur 1 192 0.0 25.0 68.2 6.8 53.6 11.5 6.8 28.1

*Madhainagar 1 155 0.0 32.9 58.1 9.0 49.0 35.5 0.6 14.8

*Nikti Para 1 312 0.0 30.4 41.3 28.2 68.6 6.1 1.6 23.7

*Raghunathpur 1 110 1.8 40.0 41.8 16.4 44.5 37.3 7.3 10.9

*Rahimapur 1 28 0.0 50.0 7.1 42.9 10.7 0.0 60.7 28.6

*Ramkrishnapur 1 542 0.6 21.6 66.8 11.1 38.6 3.1 37.1 21.2

*Sekh Para 1 180 0.0 56.7 43.3 0.0 51.7 1.1 26.7 20.6

*Thipur 1 229 0.0 40.2 31.0 28.8 23.1 29.3 21.8 25.8

*Uttar Sekhpur 1 81 22.2 30.9 25.9 21.0 1.2 32.1 6.2 60.5

  Dogachhi Union Total        9053 2.1 42.6 47.8 7.5 32.9 14.4 24.3 28.4

*Baguan 1 200 0.5 38.0 58.0 3.5 52.5 4.5 2.0 41.0

*Baranasi 1 118 3.4 58.5 36.4 1.7 79.7 9.3 1.7 9.3

*Billa 1 581 1.2 52.3 31.2 15.3 46.3 3.1 34.3 16.4

*Buzrug Bharunia 1 246 2.0 53.7 25.6 18.7 77.2 8.5 2.0 12.2

*Chak Bharunia 1 360 0.6 54.7 28.1 16.7 15.0 22.5 31.4 31.1

*Chak Shyam 1 323 0.9 28.2 70.9 0.0 16.1 10.5 27.2 46.1

*Dalimba 1 130 4.6 46.2 43.8 5.4 8.5 4.6 41.5 45.4

*Dogachhi 1 1148 1.3 46.7 49.9 2.1 32.3 11.2 37.0 19.4

  Dakshin Dogachhi 1 281 0.0 41.6 58.4 0.0 19.6 0.4 57.7 22.4

  Uttar Dogachhi 1 867 1.7 48.3 47.2 2.8 36.4 14.8 30.3 18.5

*Ghasuria 1 304 4.9 25.7 69.4 0.0 35.2 14.8 14.1 35.9

*Ichhua 1 655 0.3 38.3 58.3 3.1 23.4 9.2 26.3 41.2

*Ishwarpur 1 354 1.7 41.5 52.3 4.5 28.5 11.6 28.5 31.4
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*Jitapur 1 96 2.1 28.1 69.8 0.0 45.8 10.4 3.1 40.6

*Jitarpur 1 441 2.7 41.7 50.8 4.8 34.2 15.4 12.9 37.4

*Mojahidpur 1 30 0.0 40.0 60.0 0.0 43.3 13.3 0.0 43.3

*Nakuria 1 113 0.0 50.4 40.7 8.8 45.1 18.6 8.0 28.3

*Paturia 1 887 0.8 50.3 44.4 4.5 29.9 12.6 34.5 23.0

  Purba Paturia 1 637 0.3 49.8 43.8 6.1 34.4 8.0 26.7 30.9

  Paschim Paturia 1 250 2.0 51.6 46.0 0.4 18.4 24.4 54.4 2.8

*Pechulia 1 1375 1.8 38.0 40.4 19.7 22.4 10.3 31.3 36.0

  Purba Pechulia 1 665 2.3 38.6 50.8 8.3 23.0 9.9 37.3 29.8

  Paschim Pechulia 1 710 1.4 37.5 30.7 30.4 21.8 10.7 25.6 41.8

*Raghabpur 1 540 6.3 38.5 50.9 4.3 27.6 35.7 7.8 28.9

*Shimulia 1 179 0.0 36.9 39.1 24.0 37.4 42.5 10.1 10.1

*Thiat 1 251 2.0 24.7 73.3 0.0 23.1 50.6 21.9 4.4

*Uttar Joypur 1 722 5.1 45.7 49.2 0.0 50.3 13.4 10.5 25.8

  Jamalpur Union Total        6513 5.9 40.3 52.3 1.6 28.5 17.8 33.5 20.2

*Berail 1 148 0.0 4.1 95.3 0.7 0.7 12.8 50.7 35.8

*Bhiti 1 516 7.9 53.9 35.7 2.5 45.5 3.5 32.2 18.8

*Chanda 1 124 0.0 27.4 70.2 2.4 4.8 50.8 0.8 43.5

*Dadra Jantigram 1 2474 7.2 40.8 51.0 1.1 28.4 19.8 33.7 18.1

  Chak Dadra 1 256 5.5 21.9 68.0 4.7 29.3 2.3 36.3 32.0

  Khetu Crarbaria 1 212 11.8 45.8 40.1 2.4 5.2 32.1 53.3 9.4

  Jandi Sardar Para 1 570 9.3 51.4 39.1 0.2 36.7 13.2 35.3 14.9

  Madhya Dadra Jandigram 1 447 5.1 45.9 48.1 0.9 32.2 18.8 34.2 14.8

  Suktahar 1 345 0.6 49.6 49.9 0.0 23.5 28.4 32.8 15.4

  Dhulatar 1 524 2.7 35.1 62.0 0.2 34.7 12.4 30.0 22.9

  Dakshin Dadra 1 120 38.3 3.3 55.8 2.5 0.8 78.3 3.3 17.5

*Jamalpur 1 1467 6.1 39.3 52.6 2.0 37.3 12.7 31.8 18.2

  Uttar Jamalpur 1 991 7.0 34.6 57.3 1.1 37.5 11.5 27.3 23.6

  Dakshin Jamalpur 1 476 4.2 49.2 42.9 3.8 36.8 15.1 41.2 6.9

*Madhab Para 1 291 6.5 26.5 62.5 4.5 21.6 15.8 43.0 19.6

*Narayan Para 1 456 2.4 43.9 53.1 0.7 41.7 15.6 25.7 17.1

*Sahapur 1 801 3.6 41.7 53.2 1.5 1.0 28.5 42.4 28.1

  Purba Sahapur 1 388 1.3 49.7 46.6 2.3 1.0 34.0 39.4 25.5

  Paschim Sahapur 1 413 5.8 34.1 59.3 0.7 1.0 23.2 45.3 30.5

*Uri 1 236 7.6 45.3 46.2 0.8 42.8 16.5 25.0 15.7

  Mohammadabad Union Total        4832 11.3 37.8 43.8 7.2 30.3 18.4 37.9 13.4

*Ausgara 1 397 7.1 65.2 20.4 7.3 0.8 64.5 32.0 2.8

*Balarampur 1 88 2.3 38.6 38.6 20.5 45.5 0.0 44.3 10.2

*Belamla 1 402 8.2 29.1 62.2 0.5 60.9 18.9 10.2 10.0

*Chak Mohan 1 358 14.0 11.5 67.6 7.0 14.2 12.0 46.4 27.4

*Jumni Para 1 71 7.0 42.3 43.7 7.0 90.1 9.9 0.0 0.0
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Percentage of Type of Structure Percentage of Toilet Facility
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community Pucca
Semi-
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Kutcha Jhupri
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(With Water 

Seal)
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Seal)

Non-

Sanitary
None
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Percentage of Type of Structure Percentage of Toilet Facility
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

*Kalu Para 1 85 3.5 38.8 49.4 8.2 2.4 29.4 57.6 10.6

*Keshabpur 1 324 17.0 45.1 24.7 13.3 53.1 14.8 26.2 5.9

*Khayerdara 1 78 0.0 15.4 69.2 15.4 0.0 9.0 83.3 7.7

*Kuzisahar 1 118 1.7 25.4 47.5 25.4 17.8 0.8 67.8 13.6

*Maharul 1 232 16.8 31.0 43.5 8.6 9.1 20.7 60.3 9.9

*Mandal Para 1 115 54.8 16.5 22.6 6.1 2.6 47.0 40.0 10.4

*Mangni Para 1 96 9.4 56.3 7.3 27.1 27.1 8.3 42.7 21.9

*Parulia 1 1136 14.8 43.6 37.9 3.7 39.9 12.1 34.2 13.8

*Tajpur 1 207 18.8 23.7 54.6 2.9 13.0 30.4 45.9 10.6

*Teghar Bisa 1 1125 4.4 38.7 50.4 6.6 29.9 10.1 41.9 18.1

  Puranapail Union Total        6612 3.1 28.6 66.7 1.6 37.3 15.2 22.1 25.4

*Bankhur 1 357 3.9 30.8 58.0 7.3 27.2 13.7 14.6 44.5

*Bara Tajpur 1 944 2.0 34.3 62.6 1.1 31.6 10.5 28.5 29.4

*Chhota Helkunda 1 207 4.8 7.7 87.0 0.5 57.5 31.9 4.8 5.8

*Dastapur 1 278 6.1 34.2 59.7 0.0 39.6 10.4 43.2 6.8

*Gadan Sahar 1 307 3.9 48.9 45.6 1.6 29.3 23.8 18.2 28.7

*Gangadaspur 1 146 6.8 0.7 92.5 0.0 12.3 4.8 8.9 74.0

*Gangrail 1 135 3.0 23.7 73.3 0.0 42.2 9.6 19.3 28.9

*Gobindapur 1 86 0.0 25.6 74.4 0.0 73.3 1.2 7.0 18.6

*Gopinathpur 1 249 3.2 41.0 54.2 1.6 44.6 25.3 20.1 10.0

*Halat 1 462 2.4 12.8 83.1 1.7 63.0 5.4 19.7 11.9

*Hatigara 1 313 4.2 15.7 79.9 0.3 16.3 15.0 26.5 42.2

*Helkunda 1 881 6.7 19.6 70.7 3.0 40.5 14.5 24.3 20.7

*Jalatul 1 384 0.3 13.8 84.9 1.0 52.6 7.0 15.4 25.0

*Parbatta 1 203 0.0 27.1 72.9 0.0 53.7 18.2 0.0 28.1

*Puranapail 1 936 2.1 48.4 47.4 2.0 21.4 20.2 31.7 26.7

*Shalgaon 1 178 0.0 15.2 84.3 0.6 22.5 16.3 30.3 30.9

*Shyampur 1 210 2.4 50.5 47.1 0.0 56.2 12.9 10.0 21.0

*Tulat 1 336 0.9 19.6 79.5 0.0 39.3 29.2 12.5 19.0

Kalai Upazila Total        38720 4.2 9.6 85.4 0.8 25.4 26.4 25.3 23.0

  Kalai Upazila 1 34322 3.2 8.4 87.7 0.7 23.5 26.5 25.8 24.2

  Kalai Upazila 2 4398 11.9 19.1 67.7 1.3 40.0 25.2 21.6 13.3

Kalai  Paurashava 2 4398 11.9 19.1 67.7 1.3 40.0 25.2 21.6 13.3

  Ward No-01 Total        635 24.7 15.1 59.7 0.5 43.9 5.0 39.4 11.7

*Chandanvita 2 28 7.1 28.6 64.3 0.0 42.9 21.4 35.7 0.0

*Kalai Hospital 2 13 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

*Kalai Kazi Para 2 149 2.7 12.8 84.6 0.0 36.9 3.4 48.3 11.4

*Kalai Natun Bazar 2 96 52.1 33.3 11.5 3.1 84.4 1.0 8.3 6.3

*Thupsara (Part) 2 349 25.2 10.6 64.2 0.0 33.8 5.7 45.8 14.6

  Ward No-02 Total        737 21.2 37.0 40.2 1.6 58.3 17.6 17.1 6.9

*Both Side Of Roads Panchsira 2 191 25.1 59.2 9.4 6.3 82.7 10.5 0.0 6.8
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*Kalai Fakir Para (Thak Para) 2 16 0.0 50.0 50.0 0.0 50.0 25.0 25.0 0.0

*Kalai Purba Para(Mollah Para) 2 292 17.8 25.0 57.2 0.0 52.1 21.6 17.1 9.2

*Kalai Akanda Para 2 103 10.7 33.0 56.3 0.0 37.9 18.4 34.0 9.7

*Kalai Upazila Chattar 2 135 33.3 33.3 33.3 0.0 54.1 17.8 27.4 0.7

  Ward No-03 Total        489 13.3 18.2 67.3 1.2 36.0 34.6 23.1 6.3

*Sitahar Adarsha Gram 2 59 0.0 1.7 98.3 0.0 18.6 72.9 8.5 0.0

*Duranja 2 193 5.2 10.4 81.3 3.1 30.1 40.9 13.0 16.1

*Hatiur Naya Para 2 134 23.1 3.0 73.9 0.0 23.1 27.6 49.3 0.0

*Kalai College Para 2 103 23.3 62.1 14.6 0.0 73.8 9.7 16.5 0.0

  Ward No-04 Total        420 6.7 14.3 74.5 4.5 28.1 43.3 11.7 16.9

*Aora (Part) 2 420 6.7 14.3 74.5 4.5 28.1 43.3 11.7 16.9

  Ward No-05 Total        435 8.7 14.0 77.2 0.0 38.2 13.3 24.4 24.1

*Aora (Part) 2 435 8.7 14.0 77.2 0.0 38.2 13.3 24.4 24.1

  Ward No-06 Total        399 5.8 3.8 90.5 0.0 18.0 62.7 0.8 18.5

*Kalimohar Para 2 80 5.0 10.0 85.0 0.0 26.3 43.8 1.3 28.8

*Purba Sarail 2 319 6.0 2.2 91.8 0.0 16.0 67.4 0.6 16.0

  Ward No-07 Total        435 4.6 19.3 73.8 2.3 47.1 19.3 18.9 14.7

*Dahara (Part) 2 119 12.6 37.0 50.4 0.0 37.0 21.0 33.6 8.4

*Mulgram Fakir Para 2 41 2.4 36.6 43.9 17.1 78.0 12.2 9.8 0.0

*Mulgram Mondol Para 2 50 0.0 14.0 80.0 6.0 50.0 8.0 20.0 22.0

*Mulgram Mooddha Para 2 150 0.7 8.7 90.7 0.0 50.0 22.0 6.7 21.3

*Mulgram Purba Para 2 75 4.0 6.7 89.3 0.0 38.7 22.7 24.0 14.7

  Ward No-08 Total        430 1.6 10.9 85.3 2.1 27.2 28.8 27.0 17.0

*Dahara (Part) 2 23 4.3 21.7 73.9 0.0 52.2 34.8 0.0 13.0

*Mulgram Dakhin Para 2 74 1.4 5.4 90.5 2.7 14.9 5.4 50.0 29.7

*Dhapkalai 2 119 0.8 10.9 88.2 0.0 8.4 52.9 19.3 19.3

*Kathail 2 148 2.7 12.2 85.1 0.0 48.6 25.0 16.9 9.5

*Mulgram Hindu Para 2 66 0.0 10.6 78.8 10.6 18.2 18.2 47.0 16.7

  Ward No-09 Total        418 6.7 27.0 66.3 0.0 46.9 18.7 24.6 9.8

*Kalai Afzal Talukder Para 2 78 1.3 34.6 64.1 0.0 39.7 25.6 30.8 3.8

*Kalai Dokandar Para 2 104 2.9 15.4 81.7 0.0 57.7 20.2 20.2 1.9

*Kalai Jumma Para 2 52 5.8 32.7 61.5 0.0 50.0 9.6 19.2 21.2

*Kalai Karmakar Para 2 45 4.4 37.8 57.8 0.0 48.9 40.0 8.9 2.2

*Kalai Munshi Para 2 61 9.8 31.1 59.0 0.0 14.8 19.7 31.1 34.4

*Kalai Talukder Para 2 78 16.7 21.8 61.5 0.0 61.5 2.6 32.1 3.8

  Ahmmedabad Union Total        4318 5.6 9.0 85.1 0.3 30.0 20.8 30.9 18.2

*Balait 1 312 4.8 10.3 84.9 0.0 52.2 22.4 10.6 14.7

  Balait 1 179 5.6 10.6 83.8 0.0 76.5 4.5 7.3 11.7

  Paratgara 1 38 5.3 7.9 86.8 0.0 15.8 39.5 15.8 28.9

  Surail 1 95 3.2 10.5 86.3 0.0 21.1 49.5 14.7 14.7

*Bamnihara 1 26 3.8 26.9 57.7 11.5 0.0 23.1 69.2 7.7

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 379 Community Report: Joypurhat



Number of 

HouseholdsR
M

O

Table C-14: Percentage distribution of general household by type of structure, toilet facility, residence and 

community

Percentage of Type of Structure Percentage of Toilet Facility
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community Pucca
Semi-

pucca
Kutcha Jhupri

Sanitary 

(With Water 

Seal)

Sanitary 

(No Water 

Seal)

Non-

Sanitary
None

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Number of 

HouseholdsR
M

O

Percentage of Type of Structure Percentage of Toilet Facility
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

*Ekdala 1 145 6.9 14.5 78.6 0.0 21.4 20.7 50.3 7.6

*Banihara 1 217 6.5 8.8 84.8 0.0 44.2 2.3 40.1 13.4

*Bhabki 1 403 1.5 11.4 87.1 0.0 34.5 5.0 30.0 30.5

  Uttar Bhabki 1 291 1.4 10.3 88.3 0.0 40.9 2.4 30.6 26.1

  Dakshin Bhabki 1 112 1.8 14.3 83.9 0.0 17.9 11.6 28.6 42.0

*Borai 1 468 6.2 1.3 91.9 0.6 5.3 37.2 37.0 20.5

  Borai 1 305 3.9 2.0 93.1 1.0 3.3 17.0 54.8 24.9

  Raghabpur 1 163 10.4 0.0 89.6 0.0 9.2 74.8 3.7 12.3

*Harunja 1 877 6.5 8.1 85.4 0.0 16.5 18.2 48.1 17.1

*Hatior 1 664 4.2 7.5 88.3 0.0 27.7 31.9 16.0 24.4

  Hatior 1 547 4.4 7.7 87.9 0.0 27.2 29.8 19.2 23.8

  Dargapara 1 117 3.4 6.8 89.7 0.0 29.9 41.9 0.9 27.4

*Jhamutpur 1 397 3.3 7.1 88.4 1.3 56.2 17.1 7.3 19.4

*Kathail Gopinathpur 1 133 9.0 23.3 66.9 0.8 13.5 25.6 49.6 11.3

*Kharija Pakuria 1 195 12.3 10.3 77.4 0.0 70.3 12.8 12.3 4.6

  Uttar Pakuria 1 75 20.0 2.7 77.3 0.0 77.3 18.7 1.3 2.7

  Dakshin Pakuria 1 120 7.5 15.0 77.5 0.0 65.8 9.2 19.2 5.8

*Murail 1 211 5.2 9.5 85.3 0.0 49.3 23.2 24.6 2.8

*Rupnarayanpur 1 30 0.0 26.7 73.3 0.0 20.0 36.7 16.7 26.7

*Thupsara 1 240 9.6 12.5 77.5 0.4 10.8 15.0 52.9 21.3

  Naya Para (Koshilpur) 1 113 10.6 16.8 72.6 0.0 2.7 30.1 61.9 5.3

  Haji Para 1 127 8.7 8.7 81.9 0.8 18.1 1.6 44.9 35.4

  Matrai Union Total        7638 3.0 5.1 91.1 0.7 25.1 25.3 22.2 27.4

*Abdalsing 1 160 0.0 5.0 95.0 0.0 30.0 0.6 37.5 31.9

*Anihar 1 70 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 15.7 0.0 18.6 65.7

*Arazi Garail 1 80 0.0 2.5 97.5 0.0 16.3 0.0 48.8 35.0

*Bali Shibsamudra 1 215 3.3 0.0 96.3 0.5 0.9 10.2 43.7 45.1

*Baligram 1 527 0.4 2.8 96.8 0.0 40.6 14.6 10.8 34.0

  Baligram 1 347 0.3 1.7 98.0 0.0 42.9 20.5 0.6 36.0

  Chak Shalukgari 1 180 0.6 5.0 94.4 0.0 36.1 3.3 30.6 30.0

*Bandighi 1 188 3.2 2.1 94.1 0.5 38.8 7.4 14.4 39.4

*Bezkhanda 1 174 1.1 2.9 95.4 0.6 7.5 19.5 37.4 35.6

*Bherendi 1 224 0.4 4.0 95.5 0.0 27.7 4.5 48.2 19.6

*Biala 1 754 2.4 7.4 90.1 0.1 35.4 10.1 29.8 24.7

  Biala 1 639 2.7 8.5 88.7 0.2 37.4 10.2 28.3 24.1

  Bauza Patrar 1 115 0.9 1.7 97.4 0.0 24.3 9.6 38.3 27.8

*Chhatragram 1 341 4.4 3.8 91.8 0.0 15.8 48.1 7.9 28.2

  Chhatragram 1 212 4.2 2.4 93.4 0.0 9.4 58.5 3.8 28.3

  Ragunathpur 1 129 4.7 6.2 89.1 0.0 26.4 31.0 14.7 27.9

*Daudia 1 310 1.6 10.3 84.8 3.2 8.4 25.8 33.9 31.9

  Daudia 1 175 1.7 14.3 80.0 4.0 6.9 41.7 25.7 25.7
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  Ashurail 1 135 1.5 5.2 91.1 2.2 10.4 5.2 44.4 40.0

*Garail 1 269 0.4 3.0 95.9 0.7 31.6 50.9 7.4 10.0

*Himail 1 239 0.0 20.1 79.5 0.4 58.6 19.2 5.9 16.3

*Inkshur 1 351 3.1 12.0 84.6 0.3 36.8 21.7 28.2 13.4

  Ulipur 1 234 4.7 17.5 77.8 0.0 45.3 25.2 25.2 4.3

  Paikoshor 1 117 0.0 0.9 98.3 0.9 19.7 14.5 34.2 31.6

*Katahar 1 239 10.5 2.5 86.6 0.4 18.8 60.3 2.9 18.0

*Kusumsara 1 378 1.6 5.0 92.1 1.3 16.9 21.2 22.2 39.7

*Matrai 1 985 6.2 5.1 87.6 1.1 18.1 33.6 37.1 11.3

*Parbatipur 1 170 4.1 4.7 88.8 2.4 12.9 60.6 1.2 25.3

*Salgun 1 603 3.0 4.1 91.5 1.3 12.9 15.6 30.7 40.8

*Samsira 1 436 3.4 4.6 91.5 0.5 16.5 48.4 8.5 26.6

  Samsira 1 270 4.4 6.3 88.5 0.7 10.0 45.2 10.7 34.1

  Balakhur 1 166 1.8 1.8 96.4 0.0 27.1 53.6 4.8 14.5

*Satar 1 144 2.8 1.4 95.8 0.0 36.1 35.4 6.3 22.2

*Shibsamudra 1 356 4.2 0.8 94.4 0.6 25.0 25.0 10.4 39.6

*Silimpur 1 425 3.1 4.2 92.5 0.2 43.1 21.6 4.0 31.3

  Silimpur 1 190 3.2 3.2 93.7 0.0 43.7 27.4 2.6 26.3

  Lakichapar 1 147 3.4 2.7 93.2 0.7 33.3 18.4 4.1 44.2

  Bhagina Pathar 1 88 2.3 9.1 88.6 0.0 58.0 14.8 6.8 20.5

  Punat Union Total        8070 1.9 9.7 87.7 0.7 19.4 31.5 23.6 25.4

*Burail 1 577 0.0 9.9 88.9 1.2 17.3 18.2 24.8 39.7

  Burail 1 237 0.0 10.1 86.9 3.0 35.0 12.2 12.2 40.5

  Chakalmua 1 340 0.0 9.7 90.3 0.0 5.0 22.4 33.5 39.1

*Garbalani Nandail 1 768 1.8 3.1 94.9 0.1 9.8 48.6 6.9 34.8

  Nandail 1 462 0.9 3.7 95.5 0.0 8.4 52.2 3.7 35.7

  Chak Murail 1 140 0.7 0.7 98.6 0.0 6.4 80.7 0.0 12.9

  Dighi Para 1 166 5.4 3.6 90.4 0.6 16.3 11.4 21.7 50.6

*Gobindapur 1 185 0.0 14.1 84.9 1.1 80.5 4.9 0.0 14.6

*Gohara 1 132 2.3 3.0 94.7 0.0 7.6 25.0 48.5 18.9

  Gohara 1 45 2.2 0.0 97.8 0.0 2.2 40.0 44.4 13.3

  Utrail 1 87 2.3 4.6 93.1 0.0 10.3 17.2 50.6 21.8

*Gopinathpur 1 101 1.0 23.8 75.2 0.0 0.0 73.3 5.9 20.8

*Jagadumbar 1 259 1.5 7.3 91.1 0.0 24.3 8.1 34.7 32.8

*Madai 1 263 0.4 15.2 84.4 0.0 0.0 28.5 37.3 34.2

*Moail 1 215 0.0 6.5 93.5 0.0 34.4 18.1 4.2 43.3

*Panchgram 1 1080 2.1 9.9 86.9 1.1 34.5 18.9 20.8 25.7

  Panchgaon 1 933 2.5 8.5 87.8 1.3 39.9 16.6 16.9 26.6

  Tisra Para 1 147 0.0 19.0 81.0 0.0 0.7 33.3 45.6 20.4

*Punat 1 2367 3.3 13.6 82.1 1.0 15.5 30.3 35.1 19.1

  Punat 1 1160 2.8 10.0 85.9 1.4 1.6 30.8 51.9 15.7
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  Panchpaika 1 360 6.1 17.8 74.2 1.9 39.4 34.7 8.3 17.5

  Paschim Nayapara 1 73 0.0 13.7 86.3 0.0 39.7 26.0 30.1 4.1

  Purba Nayapara 1 128 6.3 20.3 73.4 0.0 75.8 3.1 0.0 21.1

  Bafalgari 1 322 3.7 17.4 78.6 0.3 7.1 33.5 21.4 37.9

  Kharpa 1 97 0.0 9.3 90.7 0.0 16.5 25.8 48.5 9.3

  Dingrapara 1 227 1.3 18.5 80.2 0.0 17.6 35.2 26.9 20.3

*Purba Deogaon 1 356 3.1 5.6 91.3 0.0 21.6 42.1 7.0 29.2

*Purba Durgapur 1 212 0.0 1.4 98.1 0.5 34.0 47.2 3.3 15.6

*Radhanagar 1 204 2.5 7.4 89.7 0.5 36.3 47.5 0.5 15.7

*Sikta 1 866 0.2 8.1 90.5 1.2 15.0 25.4 34.4 25.2

  Sikta 1 593 0.3 6.2 92.1 1.3 19.7 18.0 36.3 26.0

  Dap Sitka 1 273 0.0 12.1 87.2 0.7 4.8 41.4 30.4 23.4

*Talkhur 1 485 1.9 7.4 90.7 0.0 1.2 67.4 11.1 20.2

  Talkhur 1 125 4.8 10.4 84.8 0.0 0.0 74.4 0.0 25.6

  Bugoil 1 360 0.8 6.4 92.8 0.0 1.7 65.0 15.0 18.3

  Udaypur Union Total        7244 3.3 7.4 88.0 1.4 14.9 21.0 35.0 29.1

*Arbab 1 47 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 10.6 0.0 10.6 78.7

*Bagail 1 106 0.9 2.8 96.2 0.0 20.8 0.0 30.2 49.1

*Bahuti 1 346 2.3 11.0 83.8 2.9 13.0 24.3 55.8 6.9

  Bahuti 1 153 1.3 17.0 75.2 6.5 29.4 47.7 11.8 11.1

  Durgapur 1 193 3.1 6.2 90.7 0.0 0.0 5.7 90.7 3.6

*Basura 1 222 5.9 2.7 91.4 0.0 13.1 14.0 26.6 46.4

*Bhatahar 1 129 9.3 8.5 81.4 0.8 20.2 31.0 24.8 24.0

*Binail 1 410 2.4 2.9 82.7 12.0 30.2 13.2 19.3 37.3

*Chak Barai 1 101 5.9 1.0 93.1 0.0 26.7 6.9 47.5 18.8

*Chak Basura 1 52 3.8 34.6 61.5 0.0 17.3 44.2 34.6 3.8

*Chenchuria 1 120 0.8 24.2 75.0 0.0 17.5 44.2 38.3 0.0

*Dhunat 1 300 2.7 5.7 91.7 0.0 15.0 32.0 33.7 19.3

*Dudhail 1 540 2.4 9.1 87.6 0.9 18.1 12.0 38.1 31.7

  Dudhail 1 166 0.0 15.7 84.3 0.0 24.1 21.7 37.3 16.9

  Naya Para 1 145 3.4 11.7 84.8 0.0 27.6 1.4 36.6 34.5

  Akala Para 1 229 3.5 2.6 91.7 2.2 7.9 11.8 39.7 40.6

*Ganeshpur 1 30 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 46.7 20.0 30.0 3.3

*Gangadaspur 1 504 2.4 3.4 94.2 0.0 2.4 16.9 32.1 48.6

  Alyagari 1 83 2.4 1.2 96.4 0.0 0.0 18.1 32.5 49.4

  Bashia Para 1 208 0.0 3.8 96.2 0.0 5.8 2.4 32.2 59.6

  Gangadaspur 1 184 5.4 3.3 91.3 0.0 0.0 33.7 31.0 35.3

  Amla Pukur 1 29 0.0 6.9 93.1 0.0 0.0 10.3 37.9 51.7

*Jagannathpur 1 80 5.0 20.0 75.0 0.0 21.3 23.8 55.0 0.0

*Jamura 1 276 4.7 2.5 91.7 1.1 37.3 2.9 10.1 49.6

*Karanka 1 139 1.4 0.0 98.6 0.0 2.9 58.3 12.2 26.6
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*Kashipur 1 346 2.9 1.7 95.4 0.0 10.4 14.2 32.7 42.8

  Kashipur 1 81 0.0 2.5 97.5 0.0 0.0 3.7 42.0 54.3

  Joypur 1 102 8.8 2.0 89.2 0.0 34.3 21.6 1.0 43.1

  Simril 1 163 0.6 1.2 98.2 0.0 0.6 14.7 47.9 36.8

*Mandai 1 266 13.5 15.0 70.7 0.8 12.8 11.7 32.7 42.9

*Mastar 1 214 0.5 6.5 92.1 0.9 0.0 16.8 35.0 48.1

*Nimer Para 1 81 11.1 24.7 64.2 0.0 49.4 46.9 0.0 3.7

*Nunaj 1 160 1.3 1.9 86.3 10.6 0.0 3.1 68.8 28.1

*Paik Para 1 149 0.0 1.3 98.7 0.0 15.4 33.6 34.9 16.1

*Pur 1 433 3.7 10.4 85.2 0.7 3.9 11.8 54.0 30.3

  Pur 1 184 1.6 8.2 88.6 1.6 8.7 6.5 57.6 27.2

  Sakpur 1 120 3.3 0.0 96.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 47.5 52.5

  Maltia 1 49 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 71.4 28.6

  Jaminpur 1 80 11.3 37.5 51.3 0.0 1.3 48.8 45.0 5.0

*Purba Krishnapur 1 265 3.4 4.5 91.3 0.8 5.3 33.2 28.7 32.8

*Saranja 1 173 2.9 3.5 93.6 0.0 22.5 19.1 16.8 41.6

*Sreepur 1 132 3.8 6.1 87.1 3.0 40.2 2.3 33.3 24.2

*Takahut 1 427 3.3 17.3 79.2 0.2 10.8 57.4 22.5 9.4

  Takahut 1 341 2.9 19.1 77.7 0.3 10.6 67.7 15.8 5.9

  Chak Takahut 1 86 4.7 10.5 84.9 0.0 11.6 16.3 48.8 23.3

*Talara Baguni 1 414 1.2 2.7 96.1 0.0 5.6 30.7 40.6 23.2

*Udaypur 1 348 6.3 10.9 82.8 0.0 22.1 12.6 53.4 11.8

  Udaypur 1 132 3.8 10.6 85.6 0.0 2.3 25.0 63.6 9.1

  Thal 1 216 7.9 11.1 81.0 0.0 34.3 5.1 47.2 13.4

*Uttar Telihar 1 434 0.2 6.9 92.9 0.0 18.0 15.2 43.1 23.7

  Uttar Telihar 1 323 0.3 9.3 90.4 0.0 22.3 13.0 52.0 12.7

  Bhusha 1 111 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 5.4 21.6 17.1 55.9

  Zindarpur Union Total        7052 3.3 11.3 85.1 0.3 31.2 31.3 19.4 18.1

*Atahar 1 408 4.9 7.4 87.3 0.5 25.5 37.7 16.2 20.6

*Badauchcha 1 433 2.1 6.0 91.9 0.0 23.6 20.3 35.1 21.0

*Bakhara 1 639 5.0 11.4 83.6 0.0 32.2 38.7 6.9 22.2

  Bakhara 1 537 6.0 12.3 81.8 0.0 35.2 40.0 8.0 16.8

  Balgaria 1 102 0.0 6.9 93.1 0.0 16.7 31.4 1.0 51.0

*Bamangaon 1 362 7.7 13.0 79.3 0.0 54.4 25.4 7.2 13.0

*Begungaon 1 498 1.4 11.8 86.7 0.0 25.9 14.7 47.2 12.2

*Dakshin Maheshpur 1 389 1.3 12.9 85.9 0.0 27.8 42.4 6.7 23.1

*Elta 1 324 4.3 1.5 94.1 0.0 63.3 11.1 15.7 9.9

  Elta 1 210 5.7 2.4 91.9 0.0 52.4 12.4 23.3 11.9

  Imampur 1 114 1.8 0.0 98.2 0.0 83.3 8.8 1.8 6.1

*Ghaturia 1 453 1.1 8.4 89.6 0.9 9.5 17.0 44.6 28.9

  Ghaturia 1 348 1.1 6.0 91.7 1.1 8.0 6.0 52.9 33.0
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  Nanahar 1 105 1.0 16.2 82.9 0.0 14.3 53.3 17.1 15.2

*Hajipur 1 395 1.3 7.6 91.1 0.0 8.4 61.3 10.9 19.5

  Hajipur 1 298 1.7 5.4 93.0 0.0 10.7 58.4 8.1 22.8

  Bistapur 1 97 0.0 14.4 85.6 0.0 1.0 70.1 19.6 9.3

*Jindarpur 1 268 3.4 14.2 82.5 0.0 35.8 24.6 11.2 28.4

*Kadirpur 1 1107 5.7 10.7 82.6 1.0 48.6 23.8 11.4 16.2

  Kadirpur 1 523 0.8 6.5 92.4 0.4 50.7 14.0 14.1 21.2

  Dap Kadirpur 1 95 1.1 4.2 94.7 0.0 8.4 52.6 0.0 38.9

  Molamgari 1 489 11.9 16.6 69.7 1.8 54.2 28.8 10.6 6.3

*Karimpur 1 284 4.6 15.5 79.9 0.0 35.9 32.7 21.5 9.9

*Kujail 1 471 3.8 16.8 78.8 0.6 24.8 11.3 40.6 23.4

  Purba Kujail 1 247 4.5 13.8 81.4 0.4 35.6 9.7 36.8 17.8

  Paschim Kujail 1 224 3.1 20.1 75.9 0.9 12.9 12.9 44.6 29.5

*Madarpur 1 262 0.4 4.6 95.0 0.0 6.5 58.8 14.9 19.8

*Mahiram 1 73 0.0 93.2 6.8 0.0 28.8 57.5 0.0 13.7

*Purba Itail 1 686 1.0 11.4 87.6 0.0 27.0 53.1 10.8 9.2

  Purba Itail 1 642 1.1 11.1 87.9 0.0 26.5 53.9 11.1 8.6

  Damtra 1 44 0.0 15.9 84.1 0.0 34.1 40.9 6.8 18.2

Khetlal Upazila Total        29761 3.0 14.8 81.2 1.0 13.1 19.0 37.0 30.9

  Khetlal Upazila 1 26620 2.8 14.1 82.1 1.0 12.5 18.7 36.8 32.0

  Khetlal Upazila 3 3141 5.1 20.5 73.4 1.1 17.8 21.3 38.7 22.1

  Alampur Union Total        5743 2.5 15.2 82.0 0.3 7.4 20.9 41.5 30.2

*Aklas 1 120 1.7 7.5 90.8 0.0 55.0 10.8 15.0 19.2

  Aklas 1 65 3.1 4.6 92.3 0.0 47.7 16.9 7.7 27.7

  Shyampur 1 55 0.0 10.9 89.1 0.0 63.6 3.6 23.6 9.1

*Alampur 1 724 2.6 12.6 84.8 0.0 18.0 17.5 37.0 27.5

  Alampur 1 628 3.0 14.2 82.8 0.0 20.7 19.6 33.1 26.6

  Nalpukur 1 96 0.0 2.1 97.9 0.0 0.0 4.2 62.5 33.3

*Banaich 1 491 4.1 6.7 88.0 1.2 5.3 20.8 45.0 28.9

  Banaich 1 155 3.2 5.2 91.6 0.0 3.2 12.3 53.5 31.0

  Alipur 1 194 5.7 7.7 85.1 1.5 5.7 29.9 36.1 28.4

  Tahamra 1 82 4.9 4.9 86.6 3.7 12.2 1.2 54.9 31.7

  Hapania 1 60 0.0 10.0 90.0 0.0 0.0 40.0 38.3 21.7

*Bania Chapar 1 342 1.5 6.1 92.1 0.3 11.1 9.9 42.4 36.5

  Bania Chapar 1 222 0.5 3.2 95.9 0.5 17.1 5.4 50.0 27.5

  Amunia Para 1 120 3.3 11.7 85.0 0.0 0.0 18.3 28.3 53.3

*Dakshin Basta 1 168 0.6 14.9 83.9 0.6 2.4 42.9 30.4 24.4

*Damgar 1 65 3.1 7.7 87.7 1.5 0.0 38.5 23.1 38.5

*Daulatpur 1 531 0.8 10.5 88.3 0.4 1.3 12.6 65.3 20.7

  Daulatpur 1 437 0.5 7.3 91.8 0.5 1.6 12.4 67.0 19.0

  Kanaipukur 1 94 2.1 25.5 72.3 0.0 0.0 13.8 57.4 28.7
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*Deotahar 1 31 0.0 16.1 83.9 0.0 32.3 9.7 48.4 9.7

*Dhamsunda 1 119 0.0 10.1 89.9 0.0 0.0 2.5 54.6 42.9

*Gopalpur 1 97 0.0 12.4 87.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 60.8 39.2

*Gurura 1 97 4.1 7.2 88.7 0.0 0.0 19.6 37.1 43.3

*Hantanabaz 1 103 1.0 3.9 95.1 0.0 11.7 40.8 0.0 47.6

*Kapastikri 1 88 1.1 13.6 85.2 0.0 22.7 3.4 52.3 21.6

*Khariza Deotahar 1 62 0.0 22.6 75.8 1.6 0.0 21.0 50.0 29.0

*Nasirpur 1 361 9.1 25.5 65.4 0.0 2.8 29.1 38.2 29.9

  Nasirpur 1 190 16.3 15.8 67.9 0.0 3.2 43.2 40.0 13.7

  Mirzapur 1 171 1.2 36.3 62.6 0.0 2.3 13.5 36.3 48.0

*Nazirpur 1 122 0.8 6.6 92.6 0.0 1.6 8.2 40.2 50.0

*Pachul 1 540 3.5 8.3 87.4 0.7 5.4 10.4 45.0 39.3

  Pachul 1 373 5.1 8.6 85.5 0.8 7.0 14.2 36.7 42.1

  Khottar Para 1 91 0.0 12.1 87.9 0.0 0.0 1.1 61.5 37.4

  Phopra Para 1 76 0.0 2.6 96.1 1.3 3.9 2.6 65.8 27.6

*Paulanja 1 315 1.0 2.9 95.6 0.6 0.0 14.0 36.8 49.2

*Raghunathpur 1 101 1.0 10.9 88.1 0.0 28.7 51.5 0.0 19.8

*Sahala Para 1 119 5.9 17.6 76.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 82.4 17.6

*Shibpur 1 652 1.4 30.7 67.9 0.0 0.3 42.5 39.1 18.1

*Suhali 1 259 2.3 58.7 39.0 0.0 13.1 43.6 11.6 31.7

*Sujapur 1 193 1.6 13.0 85.5 0.0 2.1 6.2 68.4 23.3

*Sultanpur 1 43 0.0 9.3 90.7 0.0 0.0 14.0 16.3 69.8

  Baratara Union Total        7226 4.0 12.5 83.1 0.4 24.9 15.3 26.7 33.1

*Burail 1 315 1.6 21.3 76.8 0.3 47.9 22.2 5.1 24.8

*Chhotatara 1 333 3.0 6.6 90.1 0.3 13.8 12.3 42.0 31.8

*Dhatalipur 1 128 1.6 8.6 89.1 0.8 24.2 33.6 3.9 38.3

*Hop 1 436 3.9 4.4 91.1 0.7 24.3 6.7 25.5 43.6

*Jamuhali 1 201 10.0 1.0 89.1 0.0 64.7 7.0 13.9 14.4

*Kanchakul 1 170 0.0 8.2 91.8 0.0 21.2 6.5 27.6 44.7

  Kanchakul 1 120 0.0 9.2 90.8 0.0 20.8 0.0 23.3 55.8

  Kharikata Part-2 1 50 0.0 6.0 94.0 0.0 22.0 22.0 38.0 18.0

*Kesurta 1 193 1.0 2.6 96.4 0.0 5.7 54.4 7.3 32.6

  Uttar Kesurata 1 98 2.0 3.1 94.9 0.0 0.0 82.7 8.2 9.2

  Dakshin Kesurta 1 95 0.0 2.1 97.9 0.0 11.6 25.3 6.3 56.8

*Kharita 1 223 1.8 5.8 91.5 0.9 13.0 5.4 38.6 43.0

*Krishnanagar 1 1736 2.3 14.9 82.8 0.1 26.4 20.4 27.4 25.8

  Tarakul 1 338 4.4 7.4 87.9 0.3 13.6 14.2 53.6 18.6

  Fakir Para 1 309 1.3 11.0 87.7 0.0 41.1 27.8 1.9 29.1

  Shalban 1 379 1.3 13.2 85.5 0.0 14.8 43.5 9.8 31.9

  Madhyapara 1 198 5.6 15.2 79.3 0.0 24.7 6.1 66.2 3.0

  Maziathal 1 329 1.5 23.7 74.8 0.0 34.0 13.1 19.5 33.4
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  Nazir Para 1 183 0.0 22.4 77.6 0.0 37.2 0.0 31.1 31.7

*Naitika 1 183 4.9 3.8 91.3 0.0 13.7 0.0 26.2 60.1

  Naitika 1 141 6.4 2.1 91.5 0.0 12.1 0.0 27.7 60.3

  Butpara 1 42 0.0 9.5 90.5 0.0 19.0 0.0 21.4 59.5

*Nischinta 1 201 7.0 16.4 75.6 1.0 40.3 12.9 16.9 29.9

*Pathan Para 1 191 8.4 6.8 84.8 0.0 0.5 20.4 35.1 44.0

  Pathan Para 1 101 14.9 9.9 75.2 0.0 1.0 25.7 29.7 43.6

  Karikata (Part-1) 1 90 1.1 3.3 95.6 0.0 0.0 14.4 41.1 44.4

*Roair 1 389 3.3 4.9 91.0 0.8 14.1 11.3 31.9 42.7

  Roair 1 185 7.0 8.6 83.8 0.5 24.9 17.8 23.8 33.5

  Amani Para 1 120 0.0 1.7 98.3 0.0 0.0 3.3 34.2 62.5

  Ghorshil 1 84 0.0 1.2 96.4 2.4 10.7 8.3 46.4 34.5

*Shishi 1 113 1.8 11.5 85.0 1.8 6.2 28.3 38.9 26.5

*Tarapani 1 681 5.6 6.2 88.3 0.0 20.4 18.6 27.6 33.3

  Baratara 1 509 5.3 2.4 92.3 0.0 18.9 25.0 22.2 34.0

  Bagha Para 1 172 6.4 17.4 76.2 0.0 25.0 0.0 43.6 31.4

*Telabadal 1 903 8.6 27.9 62.8 0.7 35.8 6.6 28.0 29.6

*Uttar Hatsahar 1 370 3.5 6.5 88.9 1.1 17.3 1.4 36.5 44.9

  Uttar Hatsahar 1 229 0.0 7.9 90.4 1.7 11.8 0.0 32.3 55.9

  Naopara 1 54 13.0 3.7 83.3 0.0 42.6 3.7 22.2 31.5

  Haji Para (Part-2) 1 87 6.9 4.6 88.5 0.0 16.1 3.4 56.3 24.1

*Uttar Maheshpur 1 352 1.1 23.0 75.6 0.3 28.4 18.5 20.5 32.7

  Uttar Maheshpur 1 162 1.9 20.4 77.2 0.6 25.3 8.0 34.6 32.1

  Shalukdubi 1 190 0.5 25.3 74.2 0.0 31.1 27.4 8.4 33.2

*Uttar Tausara 1 108 2.8 9.3 88.0 0.0 7.4 23.1 37.0 32.4

  Barail Union Total        5142 3.1 10.9 85.3 0.6 9.1 22.0 34.5 34.4

*Alunja 1 29 6.9 13.8 75.9 3.4 0.0 37.9 20.7 41.4

*Bakhera Kamalgari 1 156 0.0 9.6 87.2 3.2 28.8 23.1 21.2 26.9

*Barail 1 212 0.9 12.7 86.3 0.0 1.9 58.5 8.5 31.1

*Bhasila 1 376 0.5 15.7 80.9 2.9 8.5 14.9 46.3 30.3

*Binay 1 727 1.9 9.6 88.4 0.0 7.8 31.1 34.9 26.1

  Binay 1 423 1.9 6.6 91.5 0.0 11.6 40.7 22.0 25.8

  Binay Panchkhupi 1 189 1.1 16.9 82.0 0.0 3.7 21.7 48.1 26.5

  Haripur 1 34 0.0 2.9 97.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 97.1 2.9

  Pratappara 1 81 4.9 11.1 84.0 0.0 1.2 16.0 45.7 37.0

*Dakshin Hatsahar 1 318 0.0 8.5 91.5 0.0 16.4 6.3 34.0 43.4

*Dakshin Telihar 1 116 3.4 5.2 91.4 0.0 8.6 50.9 12.1 28.4

*Deolia 1 146 2.1 17.1 80.8 0.0 0.0 14.4 52.1 33.6

*Golahar 1 238 0.4 11.8 87.8 0.0 2.5 22.7 28.6 46.2

*Gotahar 1 207 0.0 4.8 92.8 2.4 5.3 9.2 31.4 54.1

*Kalinga 1 116 0.0 9.5 90.5 0.0 15.5 7.8 23.3 53.4
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*Kasba 1 654 7.5 11.8 79.2 1.5 9.5 18.7 45.9 26.0

  Hinda Kasba 1 328 8.5 9.8 79.0 2.7 4.6 27.1 46.6 21.6

  Hinda Bazar Barahi 1 167 6.0 21.6 71.9 0.6 7.2 16.2 37.7 38.9

  Gangair 1 87 12.6 5.7 81.6 0.0 40.2 5.7 34.5 19.5

  Rajbinay 1 72 0.0 5.6 94.4 0.0 0.0 1.4 75.0 23.6

*Kusumsahar 1 193 1.0 17.6 81.3 0.0 1.6 36.8 41.5 20.2

*Maiam Sherkul 1 117 1.7 11.1 87.2 0.0 0.0 28.2 22.2 49.6

*Matihas 1 214 1.9 12.6 85.5 0.0 14.5 18.7 36.0 30.8

*Muraripur 1 86 0.0 9.3 90.7 0.0 1.2 15.1 45.3 38.4

*Paschim Itail 1 247 7.7 6.9 85.4 0.0 0.8 35.6 31.2 32.4

  Paschim Itail 1 72 18.1 5.6 76.4 0.0 0.0 20.8 37.5 41.7

  Hinda Panchkhupy 1 175 3.4 7.4 89.1 0.0 1.1 41.7 28.6 28.6

*Sakharanja 1 442 8.1 11.1 80.8 0.0 13.3 13.3 34.8 38.5

*Sankarbagh 1 189 1.1 15.9 83.1 0.0 19.6 18.5 31.2 30.7

*Shashigram 1 167 7.8 6.6 85.6 0.0 9.0 19.2 37.7 34.1

  Shashigram 1 90 5.6 6.7 87.8 0.0 6.7 22.2 43.3 27.8

  Belgari 1 77 10.4 6.5 83.1 0.0 11.7 15.6 31.2 41.6

*Uttar Basta 1 192 3.1 7.3 89.1 0.5 12.5 1.6 28.1 57.8

Khetlal Union Total        5909 3.4 17.1 78.6 0.9 19.5 17.9 38.3 24.3

  Khetlal Union 1 2768 1.6 13.2 84.6 0.7 21.3 14.0 37.9 26.8

  Khetlal Union 3 3141 5.1 20.5 73.4 1.1 17.8 21.3 38.7 22.1

*Ati 1 662 0.9 14.5 83.1 1.5 19.0 27.8 34.0 19.2

  Ati 1 336 0.3 17.0 80.7 2.1 4.2 22.0 53.3 20.5

  Ghuguil 1 213 2.3 15.0 81.2 1.4 40.8 28.2 15.5 15.5

  Dighi Para 1 113 0.0 6.2 93.8 0.0 22.1 44.2 11.5 22.1

*Binsara 1 346 0.9 15.9 83.2 0.0 18.8 11.0 56.6 13.6

*Dasara 1 1066 2.5 9.8 86.9 0.8 9.8 13.7 46.9 29.5

  Shial Para 1 100 4.0 11.0 84.0 1.0 6.0 23.0 26.0 45.0

  Uttarpara 1 131 0.8 4.6 94.7 0.0 9.9 0.0 45.0 45.0

  Maligari 1 141 0.7 16.3 83.0 0.0 0.7 24.8 41.1 33.3

  Mosandal 1 117 0.0 7.7 90.6 1.7 8.5 10.3 49.6 31.6

  Monjhar 1 58 1.7 3.4 94.8 0.0 3.4 10.3 86.2 0.0

  Dwapukur 1 191 1.0 9.4 88.5 1.0 4.2 15.2 61.3 19.4

  Kazi Para 1 56 10.7 0.0 89.3 0.0 53.6 12.5 30.4 3.6

  Fakir Para 1 119 0.8 4.2 91.6 3.4 7.6 4.2 46.2 42.0

  Khan Para 1 40 27.5 10.0 62.5 0.0 57.5 7.5 35.0 0.0

  Talsana (Part-2) 1 113 0.0 23.0 77.0 0.0 2.7 23.0 40.7 33.6

*Ikargara 1 382 0.8 17.5 81.7 0.0 50.5 3.7 4.2 41.6

*Khetlal (Part-2) 3 3141 5.1 20.5 73.4 1.1 17.8 21.3 38.7 22.1

  Sadar 3 387 16.8 51.2 31.8 0.3 42.6 30.0 25.8 1.6

  Rashal Para 3 114 1.8 26.3 71.9 0.0 28.9 3.5 49.1 18.4
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  Khalisagari 3 198 9.6 13.1 77.3 0.0 3.0 21.2 58.1 17.7

  Mandail 3 318 4.7 24.2 68.9 2.2 35.8 12.3 27.4 24.5

  Khungia 3 102 0.0 5.9 89.2 4.9 0.0 5.9 15.7 78.4

  Harakula 3 107 0.9 5.6 92.5 0.9 6.5 60.7 4.7 28.0

  Gadhuka 3 61 0.0 37.7 62.3 0.0 19.7 0.0 47.5 32.8

  Itakhola 3 137 8.0 32.1 58.4 1.5 8.8 1.5 89.8 0.0

  Fakir Para 3 145 2.8 24.8 71.0 1.4 2.8 43.4 46.2 7.6

  Sardar Para 3 76 0.0 13.2 86.8 0.0 10.5 7.9 55.3 26.3

  Jalia Para 3 235 1.3 16.6 81.7 0.4 1.7 20.4 48.9 28.9

  Rampura 3 238 2.1 6.3 91.6 0.0 22.3 31.5 13.0 33.2

  Koralgari 3 231 2.2 13.4 84.0 0.4 13.9 24.7 36.4 25.1

  Kanpara 3 35 0.0 8.6 91.4 0.0 17.1 5.7 37.1 40.0

  Bakasi Para 3 60 25.0 1.7 73.3 0.0 33.3 30.0 21.7 15.0

  Surjaban 3 230 1.3 10.0 88.7 0.0 7.8 11.7 64.3 16.1

  Mali Para 3 122 4.1 18.0 77.9 0.0 18.0 26.2 30.3 25.4

  Paik Para 3 123 0.0 7.3 90.2 2.4 11.4 4.9 53.7 30.1

  Dankurail 3 137 1.5 20.4 70.1 8.0 8.8 33.6 19.0 38.7

  Sagarampur 3 44 9.1 2.3 88.6 0.0 11.4 34.1 40.9 13.6

  Kazi Para 3 41 0.0 39.0 61.0 0.0 31.7 2.4 63.4 2.4

*Mukul 1 83 2.4 16.9 80.7 0.0 15.7 6.0 49.4 28.9

*Paschim Sarail 1 229 1.3 12.2 86.5 0.0 38.4 0.4 31.0 30.1

  Mamudpur Union Total        5741 1.7 18.5 76.9 2.9 0.9 20.1 46.4 32.6

*Aimapur 1 435 3.0 16.6 80.5 0.0 0.2 36.6 42.8 20.5

  Aimapur 1 358 3.4 19.6 77.1 0.0 0.3 40.8 39.1 19.8

  Konia Para 1 77 1.3 2.6 96.1 0.0 0.0 16.9 59.7 23.4

*Amira 1 326 2.1 18.1 79.4 0.3 0.0 14.7 45.7 39.6

*Baruil 1 386 2.6 6.5 90.9 0.0 0.0 18.7 43.8 37.6

*Belta Bandighi 1 227 2.6 10.1 87.2 0.0 0.0 25.6 41.9 32.6

  Bandighi 1 113 1.8 7.1 91.2 0.0 0.0 26.5 37.2 36.3

  Belta 1 59 6.8 15.3 78.0 0.0 0.0 35.6 50.8 13.6

  Amjhuki 1 55 0.0 10.9 89.1 0.0 0.0 12.7 41.8 45.5

*Dakshin Tausara 1 111 0.0 1.8 98.2 0.0 0.0 9.9 36.0 54.1

*Ziapur 1 460 0.2 25.7 71.1 3.0 0.0 9.1 52.0 38.9

*Mahabatpur 1 1208 1.3 42.1 45.5 11.0 0.0 14.7 42.6 42.6

  Mahabatpur 1 1155 1.4 43.5 43.5 11.5 0.0 15.1 43.1 41.8

  Dighir Para 1 53 0.0 11.3 88.7 0.0 0.0 7.5 32.1 60.4

*Mamudpur 1 678 1.6 5.8 91.0 1.6 4.7 16.5 64.6 14.2

*Mirzapur 1 465 3.2 18.5 78.3 0.0 0.0 17.4 51.8 30.8

*Paschim Deogaon 1 387 0.5 7.5 91.7 0.3 0.0 9.6 54.8 35.7

*Paschim Durgapur 1 104 0.0 23.1 76.0 1.0 0.0 10.6 25.0 64.4

  Paschim Durgapur 1 25 0.0 36.0 60.0 4.0 0.0 16.0 24.0 60.0
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 Administrative Unit
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           Community

  Jaisinga 1 38 0.0 15.8 84.2 0.0 0.0 5.3 26.3 68.4

  Khandar 1 41 0.0 22.0 78.0 0.0 0.0 12.2 24.4 63.4

*Paschim Krishnapur 1 2 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Rasulpur 1 629 1.7 6.5 90.8 1.0 2.9 36.9 33.4 26.9

*Samantahar 1 323 2.2 9.6 87.6 0.6 0.0 34.7 44.6 20.7

Panchbibi Upazila Total        60883 3.8 25.7 61.8 8.7 39.7 18.0 26.6 15.7

  Panchbibi Upazila 1 55410 2.3 23.6 66.1 8.0 38.6 18.4 27.0 16.1

  Panchbibi Upazila 2 5473 18.7 46.6 18.1 16.6 50.3 14.7 23.0 12.0

Panchbibi  Paurashava 2 5473 18.7 46.6 18.1 16.6 50.3 14.7 23.0 12.0

  Ward No-01 Total        501 7.4 58.5 31.5 2.6 62.1 8.4 19.6 10.0

*Balighata (Part-1) Purba 2 309 9.4 52.8 35.6 2.3 58.6 6.1 23.3 12.0

*Hariharpur 2 192 4.2 67.7 25.0 3.1 67.7 12.0 13.5 6.8

  Ward No-02 Total        775 38.5 35.0 17.4 9.2 39.1 29.5 23.9 7.5

*Balighata (Part-2)Dakshin 2 775 38.5 35.0 17.4 9.2 39.1 29.5 23.9 7.5

  Ward No-03 Total        468 20.3 53.4 3.2 23.1 51.9 22.0 15.8 10.3

*Balighata (Part-3)Madhya 2 468 20.3 53.4 3.2 23.1 51.9 22.0 15.8 10.3

  Ward No-04 Total        750 17.5 39.5 24.5 18.5 56.7 7.1 24.0 12.3

*Bara Narayanpur 2 192 24.5 17.7 36.5 21.4 43.2 8.3 32.8 15.6

*Malancha 2 415 20.0 47.2 13.0 19.8 77.6 7.0 5.3 10.1

*Sita 2 143 0.7 46.2 42.0 11.2 14.0 5.6 66.4 14.0

  Ward No-05 Total        805 27.7 49.8 10.1 12.4 75.7 10.7 5.2 8.4

*Damdama 2 805 27.7 49.8 10.1 12.4 75.7 10.7 5.2 8.4

  Ward No-06 Total        619 11.1 42.5 28.9 17.4 10.8 16.5 55.9 16.8

*Karatti (Part) Dakshin 2 225 3.6 29.8 50.2 16.4 4.9 12.9 58.7 23.6

*Nakurgchi 2 235 16.2 49.4 11.5 23.0 10.6 26.8 53.2 9.4

*Radhabari 2 159 14.5 50.3 24.5 10.7 19.5 6.3 56.0 18.2

  Ward No-07 Total        419 2.4 58.2 26.0 13.4 61.1 6.2 16.7 16.0

*Dakshin Gopalpur (Damdama) 2 419 2.4 58.2 26.0 13.4 61.1 6.2 16.7 16.0

  Ward No-08 Total        488 14.5 40.8 2.7 42.0 48.0 6.4 25.8 19.9

*Panchbibi 2 488 14.5 40.8 2.7 42.0 48.0 6.4 25.8 19.9

  Ward No-09 Total        648 14.0 51.4 17.9 16.7 47.4 20.4 21.1 11.1

*Danejpur 2 648 14.0 51.4 17.9 16.7 47.4 20.4 21.1 11.1

  Aolai Union Total        8002 1.8 10.2 86.2 1.7 48.6 15.7 19.5 16.1

*Abdul Bahapur 1 156 0.6 2.6 96.8 0.0 59.6 8.3 21.2 10.9

*Aolai 1 241 2.5 7.9 89.6 0.0 75.9 8.7 7.5 7.9

*Boira 1 63 0.0 22.2 77.8 0.0 17.5 63.5 0.0 19.0

*Baulia 1 344 2.6 20.9 75.9 0.6 54.7 6.1 24.1 15.1

  Mugar Pundipur 1 105 0.0 8.6 89.5 1.9 65.7 4.8 0.0 29.5

  Dugar Para 1 120 0.0 35.0 65.0 0.0 96.7 3.3 0.0 0.0

  Jantari 1 119 7.6 17.6 74.8 0.0 2.5 10.1 69.7 17.6

*Bharahut Chak 1 857 0.7 9.6 88.3 1.4 13.3 21.0 35.4 30.3

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 389 Community Report: Joypurhat



Number of 

HouseholdsR
M

O

Table C-14: Percentage distribution of general household by type of structure, toilet facility, residence and 

community

Percentage of Type of Structure Percentage of Toilet Facility
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community Pucca
Semi-

pucca
Kutcha Jhupri

Sanitary 

(With Water 

Seal)

Sanitary 

(No Water 

Seal)

Non-

Sanitary
None

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Number of 

HouseholdsR
M

O

Percentage of Type of Structure Percentage of Toilet Facility
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

  Bharahut 1 185 0.0 7.6 87.6 4.9 9.2 31.9 24.3 34.6

  Haripur 1 105 1.9 1.9 96.2 0.0 8.6 2.9 51.4 37.1

  Kharia Para 1 63 0.0 15.9 84.1 0.0 47.6 33.3 14.3 4.8

  Naya Para 1 170 0.6 15.3 84.1 0.0 11.2 6.5 54.1 28.2

  Shirati 1 334 0.9 9.0 89.2 0.9 11.7 25.7 30.8 31.7

*Bihigaon 1 62 0.0 1.6 98.4 0.0 6.5 6.5 59.7 27.4

*Bansira 1 177 0.0 1.1 98.9 0.0 7.9 8.5 57.6 26.0

*Chatinali 1 337 0.9 18.4 80.7 0.0 90.5 2.4 0.0 7.1

*Dhaltikar 1 37 2.7 18.9 75.7 2.7 35.1 0.0 37.8 27.0

*Gorna 1 460 1.3 5.2 93.0 0.4 24.8 8.3 54.6 12.4

*Jabekpur 1 99 3.0 32.3 64.6 0.0 55.6 21.2 22.2 1.0

*Jhanjair 1 41 2.4 7.3 90.2 0.0 17.1 12.2 46.3 24.4

*Jhinail 1 120 0.0 7.5 85.8 6.7 63.3 26.7 0.0 10.0

*Kakra Pathanpur 1 161 0.0 19.9 80.1 0.0 78.9 7.5 3.1 10.6

*Kanthali 1 207 2.4 5.3 90.8 1.4 67.6 9.7 0.0 22.7

*Khidirpur 1 91 0.0 13.2 86.8 0.0 18.7 59.3 4.4 17.6

*Kulanchya 1 239 0.8 11.7 83.7 3.8 46.0 27.2 1.3 25.5

*Lakshmikula 1 62 1.6 1.6 96.8 0.0 6.5 59.7 17.7 16.1

*Magura 1 115 0.9 7.0 92.2 0.0 19.1 7.0 32.2 41.7

*Naogaon 1 263 9.5 3.4 77.2 9.9 82.9 3.8 0.8 12.5

*Paikardari 1 192 0.0 9.4 90.6 0.0 39.1 46.4 0.5 14.1

*Panial 1 420 3.1 16.2 80.7 0.0 64.3 10.7 19.5 5.5

  Panial 1 403 2.5 16.1 81.4 0.0 62.8 11.2 20.3 5.7

  Mamuda Para 1 17 17.6 17.6 64.7 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

*Pingalu 1 338 0.3 18.6 76.0 5.0 52.7 16.3 19.2 11.8

*Roygaon 1 1120 1.0 6.6 90.4 2.0 45.4 20.6 14.9 19.1

  Roygaon 1 168 4.8 12.5 80.4 2.4 56.0 16.7 0.0 27.4

  Chatkhur 1 246 1.2 3.7 93.9 1.2 24.8 23.2 32.5 19.5

  Makul 1 120 0.0 6.7 93.3 0.0 78.3 6.7 3.3 11.7

  Naodoba 1 228 0.0 7.0 90.4 2.6 26.8 30.3 17.5 25.4

  Fatehpur 1 120 0.0 5.8 94.2 0.0 96.7 0.0 0.0 3.3

  Dahuria 1 238 0.0 5.5 90.8 3.8 34.5 29.0 18.1 18.5

*Sahargari 1 42 11.9 2.4 85.7 0.0 40.5 0.0 23.8 35.7

*Salatti 1 420 0.5 7.1 90.2 2.1 27.4 32.1 20.0 20.5

  Salatti 1 180 0.6 2.8 96.1 0.6 21.1 57.2 1.1 20.6

  Binni Para 1 120 0.8 15.8 76.7 6.7 1.7 15.0 62.5 20.8

  Bania Pukur 1 120 0.0 5.0 95.0 0.0 62.5 11.7 5.8 20.0

*Santa Digar 1 283 1.1 10.2 88.7 0.0 77.4 1.4 14.5 6.7

  Dole Para 1 270 1.1 10.7 88.1 0.0 76.7 1.5 14.8 7.0

  Chak Siddeshwari 1 13 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 92.3 0.0 7.7 0.0

*Santa Gurni 1 196 6.1 16.8 77.0 0.0 76.0 4.6 14.3 5.1
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*Shimulgari 1 62 0.0 11.3 88.7 0.0 59.7 27.4 9.7 3.2

*Sirata 1 174 0.0 12.6 84.5 2.9 91.4 7.5 0.0 1.1

*Sreekrishnapur 1 505 4.4 5.7 87.1 2.8 65.3 2.4 16.6 15.6

*Sukna Pushkarini 1 118 4.2 11.9 75.4 8.5 16.9 33.9 44.1 5.1

  Atapur Union Total        6240 2.7 15.5 79.2 2.6 58.3 13.8 16.2 11.8

*Aima Para 1 183 0.5 14.8 84.7 0.0 84.2 10.4 4.9 0.5

*Angara 1 461 2.8 10.0 86.6 0.7 55.3 31.7 6.3 6.7

  Mukundapur 1 136 3.7 14.7 79.4 2.2 22.8 44.9 16.9 15.4

  Sarakchara 1 45 6.7 6.7 86.7 0.0 84.4 6.7 0.0 8.9

  Fulbhan 1 45 4.4 8.9 86.7 0.0 86.7 4.4 0.0 8.9

  Angara 1 235 1.3 8.1 90.6 0.0 62.6 34.0 2.6 0.9

*Atapur 1 618 2.6 14.9 80.9 1.6 68.3 10.8 11.2 9.7

  Atapur 1 396 3.0 14.1 82.3 0.5 77.3 3.0 14.9 4.8

  Galakata 1 222 1.8 16.2 78.4 3.6 52.3 24.8 4.5 18.5

*Baran 1 292 0.3 12.3 80.8 6.5 86.0 2.7 1.0 10.3

*Bazitpur 1 327 13.8 5.5 80.7 0.0 40.1 26.3 23.2 10.4

*Bhalukgari 1 218 0.5 17.4 80.3 1.8 63.8 33.0 0.0 3.2

*Biranjan 1 215 0.5 14.9 84.7 0.0 86.5 3.7 2.3 7.4

*Chandpur 1 273 0.4 10.3 88.6 0.7 54.6 12.8 6.2 26.4

*Chhelobelo 1 171 0.6 17.5 73.7 8.2 85.4 0.6 12.9 1.2

*Daudpur 1 70 12.9 12.9 72.9 1.4 61.4 1.4 14.3 22.9

*Dibakarpur 1 95 0.0 26.3 73.7 0.0 84.2 3.2 1.1 11.6

*Ganai 1 151 0.0 23.8 74.8 1.3 19.9 7.3 60.3 12.6

*Hazrapur 1 256 6.6 14.1 69.5 9.8 54.7 40.2 0.0 5.1

  Fiphar Char 1 106 7.5 17.0 51.9 23.6 87.7 0.9 0.0 11.3

  Hazrapur 1 150 6.0 12.0 82.0 0.0 31.3 68.0 0.0 0.7

*Jagadishpur 1 68 0.0 14.7 85.3 0.0 64.7 23.5 1.5 10.3

*Kalandarpur 1 161 0.0 9.3 90.7 0.0 19.3 14.9 52.2 13.7

*Mahipur 1 563 2.0 21.3 74.1 2.7 52.2 9.4 13.1 25.2

  Dhayaipur 1 120 0.8 41.7 55.0 2.5 51.7 10.0 14.2 24.2

  Mahipur 1 443 2.3 15.8 79.2 2.7 52.4 9.3 12.9 25.5

*Majhina 1 307 1.0 12.1 86.0 1.0 74.9 13.0 2.3 9.8

*Nilti 1 256 6.3 33.6 60.2 0.0 21.5 18.0 43.4 17.2

  Nilti Para 1 153 0.0 30.1 69.9 0.0 2.0 10.5 60.8 26.8

  Nilti 1 103 15.5 38.8 45.6 0.0 50.5 29.1 17.5 2.9

*Pakuria 1 340 0.3 12.4 75.0 12.4 39.7 5.0 29.4 25.9

*Prannathpur 1 17 0.0 5.9 88.2 5.9 35.3 5.9 0.0 58.8

*Rampur 1 120 1.7 9.2 89.2 0.0 85.0 2.5 10.8 1.7

*Uchai 1 752 3.7 9.0 86.2 1.1 46.4 7.8 37.5 8.2

  Surjahpur 1 371 5.4 2.4 90.8 1.3 79.0 0.5 10.2 10.2

  Chak Para 1 139 3.6 14.4 81.3 0.7 20.1 2.2 76.3 1.4
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  Kaimari 1 100 0.0 8.0 92.0 0.0 26.0 7.0 55.0 12.0

  Uchai 1 142 2.1 21.8 74.6 1.4 1.4 33.1 58.5 7.0

*Uchitpur 1 290 0.0 42.1 53.4 4.5 81.7 14.5 1.4 2.4

*Urani 1 36 2.8 0.0 97.2 0.0 77.8 0.0 0.0 22.2

  Aymarasulpur Union Total        7333 2.4 40.5 31.1 26.0 20.9 15.5 44.0 19.5

*Agair 1 117 0.0 47.0 25.6 27.4 0.0 0.0 88.9 11.1

*Anantapur 1 96 37.5 16.7 42.7 3.1 80.2 0.0 0.0 19.8

*Arzi Anantapur 1 464 1.1 27.6 52.6 18.8 40.3 11.6 22.2 25.9

*Bhagabanpur 1 43 0.0 62.8 4.7 32.6 46.5 0.0 44.2 9.3

*Birinchi 1 69 0.0 33.3 55.1 11.6 65.2 4.3 1.4 29.0

*Budhail 1 253 26.5 19.0 29.2 25.3 17.4 15.0 28.1 39.5

*Chit Manik 1 250 1.2 56.8 2.4 39.6 6.8 9.2 75.6 8.4

*Chhota Manik 1 275 0.4 75.6 4.0 20.0 40.7 39.3 19.6 0.4

*Dakshin Joydebpur 1 118 0.0 27.1 33.9 39.0 11.9 0.0 80.5 7.6

*Damodarpur 1 173 0.0 17.3 39.9 42.8 55.5 28.3 4.0 12.1

*Darpal 1 73 0.0 21.9 78.1 0.0 34.2 49.3 12.3 4.1

*Gopinathpur 1 150 1.3 66.7 18.7 13.3 18.0 34.0 35.3 12.7

*Jamalpur 1 210 3.3 67.1 12.4 17.1 39.5 6.2 40.5 13.8

*Koria 1 1657 0.3 34.2 42.0 23.5 4.9 11.3 68.6 15.3

  Lakshma 1 234 0.0 26.1 65.8 8.1 0.0 7.3 86.8 6.0

  Satbaria 1 238 0.0 13.4 60.9 25.6 0.0 0.8 88.2 10.9

  Kadubari 1 360 0.3 33.6 38.1 28.1 3.9 5.8 60.3 30.0

  Nadyana 1 116 0.9 29.3 39.7 30.2 0.0 23.3 54.3 22.4

  Karia 1 709 0.4 44.9 30.2 24.5 9.4 16.9 62.5 11.1

*Keshabpur 1 258 3.1 32.9 46.9 17.1 29.1 40.3 23.3 7.4

*Khas Batta 1 557 2.3 41.8 16.9 39.0 61.6 21.7 7.0 9.7

*Kutubpur 1 33 0.0 0.0 84.8 15.2 0.0 0.0 54.5 45.5

*Malidaha 1 449 0.7 32.7 23.4 43.2 0.9 12.0 45.9 41.2

*Mridha Para 1 133 0.0 58.6 20.3 21.1 24.1 1.5 32.3 42.1

*Paschim Krishnapur 1 120 0.0 51.7 11.7 36.7 0.0 19.2 65.0 15.8

*Paschim Manik 1 261 2.3 54.8 6.9 36.0 11.9 24.9 60.2 3.1

*Ramnagar 1 250 0.4 47.6 52.0 0.0 0.0 3.2 84.0 12.8

*Rasulpur 1 947 1.4 43.2 25.9 29.6 19.4 16.3 27.1 37.2

*Raghunathpur 1 248 1.2 40.7 35.1 23.0 13.3 11.7 62.9 12.1

*Uttar Joydebpur 1 129 0.8 47.3 37.2 14.7 4.7 14.0 60.5 20.9

  Bagjana Union Total        5787 2.0 30.3 64.5 3.2 55.2 17.3 17.0 10.5

*Amail 1 103 1.0 3.9 93.2 1.9 2.9 1.0 35.0 61.2

*Bagjana 1 120 0.0 30.8 68.3 0.8 51.7 5.0 14.2 29.2

*Bhimpur 1 284 0.7 37.0 60.6 1.8 56.0 24.6 13.0 6.3

*Bhuidoba 1 248 1.6 49.2 49.2 0.0 1.6 8.9 89.5 0.0

*Chak Samser 1 109 0.0 9.2 89.9 0.9 94.5 0.0 0.0 5.5
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*Chechra 1 337 0.6 34.4 64.7 0.3 50.7 5.3 32.3 11.6

*Ghorapa 1 252 9.9 16.3 71.4 2.4 33.7 22.2 31.7 12.3

*Jibonpur 1 174 0.0 20.7 78.7 0.6 52.9 35.6 6.9 4.6

*Kaya 1 279 0.7 30.5 68.5 0.4 84.6 5.7 0.0 9.7

*Khorda 1 104 26.9 13.5 26.0 33.7 87.5 3.8 0.0 8.7

*Khorda Mahasul 1 706 0.7 24.8 74.2 0.3 56.8 17.8 12.5 12.9

*Kutahara 1 506 1.2 43.1 50.6 5.1 56.9 2.2 27.5 13.4

*Paschim Ramchandrapur 1 670 2.5 34.9 57.8 4.8 67.2 22.1 7.9 2.8

*Rambhadrapur 1 499 1.6 38.7 59.3 0.4 71.1 13.6 6.0 9.2

*Sekta 1 654 1.1 14.1 84.4 0.5 58.1 25.8 7.5 8.6

  Sekta 1 417 0.2 15.6 83.5 0.7 44.4 37.2 9.8 8.6

  Danga Para 1 237 2.5 11.4 86.1 0.0 82.3 5.9 3.4 8.4

*Tripura 1 141 0.0 37.6 62.4 0.0 0.7 53.9 7.1 38.3

*Uttar Gopalpur 1 426 0.2 37.1 62.4 0.2 43.7 32.6 20.2 3.5

*Uttar Krishnapur 1 175 2.9 34.9 24.0 38.3 72.6 6.9 8.0 12.6

  Balighata Union Total        6038 2.1 36.2 54.1 7.6 33.7 13.0 35.2 18.0

*Arazi Pathabuka 1 167 0.0 65.3 34.7 0.0 34.7 0.0 39.5 25.7

*Atul 1 503 0.4 17.1 81.5 1.0 23.7 21.7 40.8 13.9

*Baguri 1 168 0.0 25.6 38.7 35.7 14.3 1.8 69.0 14.9

*Birnagar 1 1179 1.9 33.5 60.5 4.2 41.6 5.4 31.3 21.7

*Debkhanda 1 438 10.7 24.7 61.2 3.4 48.4 5.0 32.6 13.9

*Ganeshpur 1 412 6.8 30.1 62.1 1.0 16.7 13.6 40.3 29.4

*Kanspur 1 225 0.0 22.7 50.7 26.7 22.2 13.3 47.6 16.9

*Karatti 1 322 0.6 41.0 57.8 0.6 54.0 20.5 18.6 6.8

  Dargah Para 1 204 0.5 45.6 53.4 0.5 77.9 4.9 6.9 10.3

  Bhagabanpur 1 72 1.4 31.9 65.3 1.4 20.8 61.1 18.1 0.0

  Radhanagar 1 46 0.0 34.8 65.2 0.0 0.0 26.1 71.7 2.2

*Khas Baguri 1 402 0.7 45.8 29.9 23.6 49.5 7.7 32.3 10.4

*Koktara 1 354 0.3 41.8 54.2 3.7 28.5 52.5 10.7 8.2

*Krishnapur 1 119 0.0 15.1 82.4 2.5 66.4 3.4 9.2 21.0

*Madhkhor 1 292 0.0 59.9 36.3 3.8 19.2 4.5 58.6 17.8

*Mahabbatpur 1 86 3.5 41.9 53.5 1.2 46.5 2.3 37.2 14.0

*Naoda 1 442 0.2 38.7 52.9 8.1 30.3 14.5 38.2 17.0

*Patabuka 1 401 4.0 54.9 26.4 14.7 23.2 6.2 39.4 31.2

*Prayagpur 1 70 1.4 31.4 50.0 17.1 1.4 47.1 20.0 31.4

*Purba Manik 1 68 1.5 51.5 35.3 11.8 35.3 44.1 16.2 4.4

*Sultanpur 1 390 0.0 32.3 61.0 6.7 29.0 12.6 41.0 17.4

  Dharanji Union Total        7616 1.9 32.8 50.1 15.2 17.8 26.3 35.2 20.8

*Baguan 1 360 0.8 39.2 22.8 37.2 3.1 6.7 75.6 14.7

*Chak Simulia 1 77 0.0 50.6 49.4 0.0 2.6 46.8 11.7 39.0

*Daibaknandanpur 1 279 0.0 47.3 52.7 0.0 22.6 6.1 60.6 10.8
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Table C-14: Percentage distribution of general household by type of structure, toilet facility, residence and 

community

Percentage of Type of Structure Percentage of Toilet Facility
 Administrative Unit
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Semi-
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Sanitary 
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           Community

*Dharanji 1 826 0.8 30.6 37.2 31.4 5.1 35.0 38.0 21.9

*Doghara 1 93 0.0 21.5 19.4 59.1 0.0 89.2 0.0 10.8

*Hajipur 1 119 0.0 43.7 56.3 0.0 27.7 32.8 2.5 37.0

*Hatkhola 1 171 0.0 35.7 63.7 0.6 19.3 53.2 1.8 25.7

*Jogaipur 1 108 5.6 26.9 66.7 0.9 28.7 56.5 1.9 13.0

*Kachna 1 120 0.8 30.8 35.0 33.3 2.5 75.8 0.8 20.8

*Kotalibag 1 222 11.3 30.6 13.5 44.6 72.1 9.5 14.9 3.6

*Mirzapur 1 157 1.3 50.3 32.5 15.9 30.6 17.8 34.4 17.2

*Nandail 1 356 0.3 32.0 59.8 7.9 46.1 19.1 9.8 25.0

*Nitaran 1 120 0.0 31.7 22.5 45.8 10.0 8.3 77.5 4.2

*Parail 1 535 0.4 48.6 50.5 0.6 3.6 47.5 31.0 17.9

*Parbatipur 1 201 7.5 26.4 64.7 1.5 6.0 9.0 53.7 31.3

*Polasgar 1 126 0.0 34.1 33.3 32.5 0.8 16.7 82.5 0.0

*Raipur 1 430 0.5 34.7 44.2 20.7 39.5 29.8 13.7 17.0

*Salua 1 272 0.4 27.9 71.3 0.4 4.8 21.3 41.5 32.4

*Ratanpur 1 1059 0.4 31.1 63.7 4.8 8.4 24.2 49.4 18.0

*Rupapur 1 75 0.0 28.0 38.7 33.3 1.3 14.7 82.7 1.3

*Samsabad 1 429 7.5 38.0 38.0 16.6 63.6 1.6 24.5 10.3

*Srimantapur 1 318 2.2 24.5 72.3 0.9 4.4 21.1 35.2 39.3

*Tajpur 1 172 0.0 22.1 77.3 0.6 23.8 45.3 2.3 28.5

*Uchna 1 991 3.4 22.8 56.4 17.4 11.8 24.7 33.7 29.8

  Kusumba Union Total        7870 2.5 14.3 79.3 3.8 34.2 22.9 28.8 14.0

*Andalgaon 1 221 8.6 21.7 66.5 3.2 17.6 37.1 37.1 8.1

*Arziandulgaon 1 108 1.9 12.0 82.4 3.7 71.3 14.8 11.1 2.8

*Azra Sidhail 1 202 2.0 13.4 84.2 0.5 12.9 24.3 49.0 13.9

*Bagan 1 211 1.4 14.2 83.4 0.9 48.8 11.8 24.2 15.2

*Banshkhur 1 340 4.1 6.2 89.1 0.6 62.4 21.2 5.3 11.2

*Bara Pukuria 1 111 3.6 23.4 67.6 5.4 39.6 51.4 3.6 5.4

*Baze Dhurail 1 89 14.6 22.5 62.9 0.0 31.5 14.6 36.0 18.0

*Bridhigram 1 340 3.5 13.2 80.9 2.4 16.5 5.9 50.0 27.6

*Chak Ghosal 1 93 0.0 5.4 94.6 0.0 79.6 4.3 14.0 2.2

*Chak Gobinda 1 26 46.2 0.0 53.8 0.0 38.5 46.2 0.0 15.4

*Chak Salaipur 1 47 6.4 27.7 57.4 8.5 76.6 17.0 4.3 2.1

*Chak Sidhail 1 240 1.7 5.0 93.3 0.0 4.6 11.7 73.8 10.0

*Chhalakhur 1 80 0.0 6.3 93.8 0.0 6.3 1.3 83.8 8.8

*Dahad Pur 1 58 0.0 20.7 74.1 5.2 91.4 0.0 5.2 3.4

*Dhakar Para 1 174 0.6 28.7 62.1 8.6 70.7 5.7 16.1 7.5

*Dhurail 1 529 1.3 30.4 66.9 1.3 65.4 15.7 13.8 5.1

*Ganguria 1 1687 1.7 10.8 85.1 2.4 24.6 35.9 28.3 11.2

  Kadam Pukur 1 67 0.0 0.0 95.5 4.5 9.0 1.5 68.7 20.9

  Kata Pukur 1 163 1.2 13.5 78.5 6.7 16.0 39.3 35.6 9.2
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Percentage of Type of Structure Percentage of Toilet Facility
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community Pucca
Semi-

pucca
Kutcha Jhupri

Sanitary 

(With Water 

Seal)

Sanitary 

(No Water 

Seal)

Non-

Sanitary
None

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Number of 

HouseholdsR
M

O

Percentage of Type of Structure Percentage of Toilet Facility
 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community

  Kashiabari 1 87 0.0 4.6 94.3 1.1 17.2 11.5 65.5 5.7

  Joyhar 1 226 2.7 16.4 76.1 4.9 6.2 11.1 76.5 6.2

  Abar Para 1 101 3.0 8.9 82.2 5.9 1.0 31.7 50.5 16.8

  Math Para 1 211 0.5 8.1 90.0 1.4 40.3 12.3 11.4 36.0

  Pirpal 1 214 4.2 3.3 92.5 0.0 41.6 49.5 2.8 6.1

  Khamar Para 1 206 2.4 17.0 79.1 1.5 51.0 18.9 20.4 9.7

  Sharar Para 1 202 0.5 5.4 93.1 1.0 8.4 88.6 0.0 3.0

  Latpara 1 210 1.0 19.5 79.5 0.0 27.1 59.0 9.5 4.3

*Gobindapur 1 357 2.0 3.1 94.4 0.6 45.7 20.4 1.4 32.5

*Gohara 1 114 1.8 12.3 75.4 10.5 36.8 22.8 14.0 26.3

*Habibpur 1 356 6.5 12.4 81.2 0.0 6.2 52.5 38.5 2.8

*Hakimpur Kaijuri 1 309 3.9 14.2 78.0 3.9 14.9 37.5 25.6 22.0

*Jora 1 58 0.0 1.7 87.9 10.3 62.1 0.0 0.0 37.9

*Kamalpur 1 53 0.0 18.9 73.6 7.5 66.0 3.8 11.3 18.9

*Kashara 1 396 2.8 3.5 93.4 0.3 5.8 25.0 54.0 15.2

*Khas Sidhail 1 105 1.0 22.9 75.2 1.0 71.4 3.8 4.8 20.0

*Kuatpur 1 267 3.4 13.1 82.4 1.1 16.5 31.1 37.8 14.6

*Narayanpur 1 129 0.0 7.0 72.1 20.9 56.6 14.0 12.4 17.1

*Panchail 1 150 1.3 26.0 68.0 4.7 94.7 5.3 0.0 0.0

*Pukur Para 1 98 0.0 1.0 46.9 52.0 2.0 3.1 88.8 6.1

*Purba Krishnapur 1 267 0.7 15.7 83.1 0.4 35.6 13.5 41.6 9.4

*Rahamatpur 1 108 0.0 13.9 84.3 1.9 78.7 10.2 0.9 10.2

*Runihali 1 169 0.0 32.5 50.9 16.6 24.3 5.3 56.8 13.6

*Sonakul 1 115 1.7 37.4 22.6 38.3 26.1 20.0 21.7 32.2

*Sasari 1 49 0.0 55.1 42.9 2.0 85.7 6.1 4.1 4.1

*Telihar 1 214 0.0 13.1 86.9 0.0 18.7 8.4 26.6 46.3

  Mohamadpur Union Total        6524 3.2 12.0 83.2 1.6 46.7 20.2 16.8 16.3

*Amirpur 1 172 0.6 23.3 70.9 5.2 55.2 19.2 0.6 25.0

*Amlagari 1 90 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 14.4 47.8 0.0 37.8

*Baharampur 1 245 3.7 25.7 64.9 5.7 59.6 12.2 11.8 16.3

*Bakila 1 112 0.0 4.5 95.5 0.0 54.5 16.1 25.0 4.5

*Barail 1 197 4.6 8.6 86.8 0.0 61.4 0.0 21.3 17.3

*Barakandi 1 365 1.1 5.8 88.8 4.4 54.0 7.9 20.5 17.5

*Belkhur 1 244 2.0 11.9 86.1 0.0 34.0 16.8 32.4 16.8

*Berakhai 1 114 16.7 26.3 57.0 0.0 61.4 6.1 23.7 8.8

*Bindhara 1 209 11.5 20.6 66.5 1.4 16.3 25.4 36.8 21.5

*Kamargaon 1 204 1.5 7.8 90.7 0.0 5.9 80.4 1.5 12.3

*Kayeskul 1 100 1.0 18.0 70.0 11.0 13.0 65.0 0.0 22.0

*Keorta 1 280 3.2 12.5 82.9 1.4 48.9 23.9 7.9 19.3

*Khokshagari 1 126 0.0 11.9 88.1 0.0 94.4 0.8 0.0 4.8

*Laknahar 1 173 2.9 14.5 82.1 0.6 52.0 21.4 0.0 26.6
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*Mohammadpur 1 380 1.1 14.5 81.8 2.6 16.8 50.8 23.9 8.4

*Molan 1 283 1.4 10.2 85.2 3.2 54.8 13.1 7.4 24.7

*Nakura 1 99 2.0 24.2 73.7 0.0 27.3 52.5 19.2 1.0

*Nandala 1 126 4.0 15.1 81.0 0.0 93.7 0.0 0.0 6.3

*Nandas 1 120 1.7 0.0 98.3 0.0 81.7 1.7 0.0 16.7

*Nandigaon 1 549 0.9 5.8 93.3 0.0 58.1 7.7 11.7 22.6

*Nikardighi 1 120 4.2 12.5 83.3 0.0 88.3 6.7 0.0 5.0

*Pabahar 1 156 2.6 8.3 83.3 5.8 3.8 1.3 94.9 0.0

*Panchgachhi 1 207 4.8 12.1 83.1 0.0 53.6 2.4 19.8 24.2

*Panikhur 1 118 0.8 6.8 90.7 1.7 31.4 61.9 0.0 6.8

*Raygaon 1 258 0.4 28.3 71.3 0.0 29.5 14.7 35.7 20.2

*Rasidpur 1 542 9.8 7.0 83.0 0.2 62.0 23.8 4.4 9.8

*Sahazadpur 1 38 2.6 0.0 97.4 0.0 78.9 7.9 0.0 13.2

*Sarail 1 230 4.8 20.0 72.2 3.0 3.9 23.5 58.7 13.9

*Sona Para 1 348 3.7 4.3 91.7 0.3 31.9 20.4 22.1 25.6

*Sukurmayi 1 319 0.6 10.7 86.5 2.2 79.9 6.6 0.0 13.5
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Joypurhat Zila Total 241994 2.1 94.8 3.0 51.6 92.2 3.0 4.8

 Joypurhat Zila 1 206157 0.7 96.2 3.1 47.2 94.8 0.6 4.6

 Joypurhat Zila 2 32696 11.7 85.7 2.6 77.4 77.1 17.8 5.0

 Joypurhat Zila 3 3141 0.4 98.4 1.1 73.7 81.4 6.3 12.3

Akkelpur Upazila Total 36600 0.6 96.0 3.4 54.5 95.5 2.0 2.5

 Akkelpur Upazila 1 30330 0.6 96.0 3.4 52.5 96.8 0.9 2.3

  Akkelpur Upazila 2 6270 0.9 96.0 3.0 64.6 89.5 7.1 3.4

Akkelpur  Paurashava 2 6270 0.9 96.0 3.0 64.6 89.5 7.1 3.4

 Ward No-01 Total 457 0.0 97.2 2.8 56.0 88.4 2.0 9.6

*Amatta 2 457 0.0 97.2 2.8 56.0 88.4 2.0 9.6

Ward No-02 Total 986 0.8 93.7 5.5 65.6 87.5 8.6 3.9

*Beharpur-Part 2 568 1.4 89.1 9.5 78.5 78.7 14.8 6.5

*Rajkhanda 2 276 0.0 100.0 0.0 39.1 99.6 0.0 0.4

*Thengapur 2 142 0.0 100.0 0.0 65.5 99.3 0.7 0.0

Ward No-03 Total 477 4.6 94.3 1.0 87.2 88.1 9.4 2.5

*Akkelpur (Part)(Paschim) 2 477 4.6 94.3 1.0 87.2 88.1 9.4 2.5

Ward No-04 Total 973 2.6 95.8 1.6 81.6 73.4 24.4 2.3

*Akkelpur (Part)(Purba) 2 973 2.6 95.8 1.6 81.6 73.4 24.4 2.3

Ward No-05 Total 558 0.2 93.5 6.3 61.3 88.0 5.9 6.1

*Hastabasantapur(Part)(Paschim) 2 558 0.2 93.5 6.3 61.3 88.0 5.9 6.1

Ward No-06 Total 725 0.3 99.3 0.4 62.6 96.1 1.5 2.3

*Hastabasantapur(Part)(Purba) 2 388 0.5 99.2 0.3 77.3 96.1 2.8 1.0

*Srikristapur 2 337 0.0 99.4 0.6 45.7 96.1 0.0 3.9

Ward No-07 Total 726 0.0 97.5 2.5 51.1 95.9 0.6 3.6

*Gurki 2 102 0.0 90.2 9.8 50.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Keshabpur 2 624 0.0 98.7 1.3 51.3 95.2 0.6 4.2

Ward No-08 Total 591 0.2 93.1 6.8 56.3 94.2 3.4 2.4

*Manikpara 2 224 0.0 90.2 9.8 57.6 87.9 8.0 4.0

*Santa 2 367 0.3 94.8 4.9 55.6 98.1 0.5 1.4

Ward No-09 Total 777 0.0 99.2 0.8 56.1 98.8 0.0 1.2

*Chakrapara 2 560 0.0 98.9 1.1 58.8 99.3 0.0 0.7

*Mokimpur 2 217 0.0 100.0 0.0 49.3 97.7 0.0 2.3

Gopinathpur Union Total 6281 0.7 95.0 4.3 61.9 97.5 0.6 1.8

*Abadpur 1 412 0.0 90.5 9.5 51.9 97.8 0.0 2.2

*Ahladipur 1 298 3.0 94.6 2.3 39.9 97.7 0.0 2.3

Khayerkuri 1 64 0.0 100.0 0.0 54.7 98.4 0.0 1.6

Ahladipur 1 234 3.8 93.2 3.0 35.9 97.4 0.0 2.6

*Ali Mohammadpur 1 287 0.3 98.6 1.0 70.0 97.6 0.0 2.4

Table C-15: Percentage distribution of general household by source of drinking water, electricity connection, 

tenancy status of house, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

 Residence

Community R
M

O Number of 

Households

Percentage of Source of 

Drinking Water
Percentage 

of Electricity 

Connection

Percentage of Tenancy of 

House

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 397 Community Report: Joypurhat



Tap Tube-well Others Owned Rented Rent free

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Table C-15: Percentage distribution of general household by source of drinking water, electricity connection, 
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*Barail 1 426 0.2 93.2 6.6 63.8 97.9 0.0 2.1

*Belgharia 1 195 1.5 91.3 7.2 70.3 99.0 0.5 0.5

  Belgharia 1 55 3.6 94.5 1.8 7.3 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Ratnahar 1 140 0.7 90.0 9.3 95.0 98.6 0.7 0.7

*Bhanurkanda 1 179 1.1 84.4 14.5 85.5 98.3 0.0 1.7

*Bhikni 1 314 2.2 92.0 5.7 44.9 99.4 0.0 0.6

*Chapagachhi 1 268 0.0 90.3 9.7 51.1 99.6 0.0 0.4

*Dhekuncha 1 110 0.0 95.5 4.5 2.7 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Dioal 1 228 0.0 100.0 0.0 45.6 96.9 2.6 0.4

*Dulali 1 259 0.4 92.7 6.9 69.9 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Gopalpur 1 747 1.7 94.2 4.0 75.9 93.4 3.9 2.7

*Gundimsara 1 181 0.0 100.0 0.0 56.4 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Haripur 1 125 0.0 100.0 0.0 21.6 86.4 0.0 13.6

  Haripur 1 45 0.0 100.0 0.0 17.8 97.8 0.0 2.2

  Lochanpara 1 80 0.0 100.0 0.0 23.8 80.0 0.0 20.0

*Harisara 1 251 0.0 96.4 3.6 61.4 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Hossainnagar 1 110 1.8 95.5 2.7 67.3 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Jogibhita 1 186 0.0 100.0 0.0 61.3 97.3 0.5 2.2

*Kasira 1 448 0.2 93.3 6.5 60.5 99.1 0.2 0.7

*Lakshmibhatta 1 126 0.0 100.0 0.0 91.3 99.2 0.8 0.0

*Mohitair 1 316 0.3 99.4 0.3 76.9 93.0 0.3 6.6

*Purna Gopinathpur 1 221 0.0 98.6 1.4 77.8 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Sonai 1 112 0.0 100.0 0.0 92.9 99.1 0.0 0.9

*Temaria 1 329 0.0 96.4 3.6 66.0 98.5 0.0 1.5

  Temaria 1 200 0.0 94.0 6.0 70.0 97.5 0.0 2.5

  Nohar Para 1 99 0.0 100.0 0.0 52.5 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Daskuri 1 30 0.0 100.0 0.0 83.3 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Suchhisti 1 153 0.0 100.0 0.0 42.5 98.0 0.0 2.0

  Raikali Union Total        6380 0.3 98.8 0.8 53.0 98.0 0.3 1.8

*Amanpur 1 185 0.0 100.0 0.0 61.6 98.9 0.0 1.1

*Ambari 1 335 0.6 99.4 0.0 25.4 98.5 0.0 1.5

  Ambari 1 155 1.3 98.7 0.0 17.4 97.4 0.0 2.6

  Baluka Para 1 105 0.0 100.0 0.0 51.4 99.0 0.0 1.0

  Khapara 1 75 0.0 100.0 0.0 5.3 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Bagirbaria 1 262 0.0 96.9 3.1 58.8 99.2 0.0 0.8

  Chandrapail 1 85 0.0 91.8 8.2 61.2 98.8 0.0 1.2

  Harinatara 1 60 0.0 100.0 0.0 18.3 98.3 0.0 1.7

  Bagirbaria 1 117 0.0 99.1 0.9 77.8 100.0 0.0 0.0
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*Chiarigram 1 690 0.3 97.1 2.6 64.3 97.4 0.0 2.6

  Banamali Para 1 287 0.7 93.0 6.3 66.6 97.6 0.0 2.4

  Chak Bishturampur 1 403 0.0 100.0 0.0 62.8 97.3 0.0 2.7

*Debisaul 1 326 0.0 100.0 0.0 36.8 99.4 0.0 0.6

*Deora 1 529 1.3 98.5 0.2 63.7 99.6 0.0 0.4

  Chak Budhai 1 107 0.0 100.0 0.0 58.9 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Chak Bhabani 1 245 2.9 96.7 0.4 65.3 99.6 0.0 0.4

  Deora 1 177 0.0 100.0 0.0 64.4 99.4 0.0 0.6

*Gudamba Dashara 1 344 0.9 97.4 1.7 75.9 98.3 0.0 1.7

*Harisadi 1 168 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.6 98.2 0.0 1.8

*Jagati Dola Para 1 230 0.4 99.6 0.0 30.9 99.1 0.9 0.0

*Kalanja Rasalpur 1 225 0.0 100.0 0.0 23.6 99.6 0.0 0.4

*Khosla Para 1 94 0.0 92.6 7.4 80.9 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Maligaon 1 380 0.3 98.7 1.1 45.3 99.5 0.0 0.5

  Maligaon 1 263 0.4 99.6 0.0 65.4 99.6 0.0 0.4

  Madhai Pukur 1 117 0.0 96.6 3.4 0.0 99.1 0.0 0.9

*Manjia 1 283 0.0 100.0 0.0 76.3 97.5 0.0 2.5

*Naota 1 151 1.3 98.7 0.0 68.9 92.1 4.6 3.3

*Narikeli 1 595 0.3 99.7 0.0 57.5 99.3 0.0 0.7

  Aushagari 1 111 0.0 100.0 0.0 72.1 99.1 0.0 0.9

  Gholagari 1 48 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 97.9 0.0 2.1

  Dighalgari 1 49 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Baoudhya Pukur 1 52 0.0 100.0 0.0 76.9 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Dukha Para 1 47 0.0 100.0 0.0 48.9 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Narikeli 1 288 0.7 99.3 0.0 69.1 99.3 0.0 0.7

*Pundaria 1 325 0.3 99.7 0.0 79.1 96.0 0.0 4.0

*Roykali 1 853 0.1 98.8 1.1 29.5 95.4 0.9 3.6

  Kalikapur 1 129 0.0 100.0 0.0 7.0 98.4 0.0 1.6

  Khapara 1 118 0.0 100.0 0.0 27.1 97.5 0.0 2.5

  Hargachha 1 220 0.0 100.0 0.0 13.2 96.8 0.9 2.3

  Sreegal Dighi 1 113 0.0 100.0 0.0 6.2 87.6 0.0 12.4

  Guchchhagram 1 73 0.0 97.3 2.7 1.4 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Roykali 1 200 0.5 96.0 3.5 87.0 93.5 3.0 3.5

*Sanatanpur 1 104 0.0 100.0 0.0 64.4 93.3 0.0 6.7

*Siala 1 159 0.0 100.0 0.0 80.5 99.4 0.0 0.6

*Sujal Dighi 1 142 0.0 100.0 0.0 90.1 98.6 0.0 1.4

  Rukindipur Union Total        6890 1.0 93.3 5.7 52.4 95.7 1.0 3.3

*Aualgari 1 838 0.2 88.3 11.5 23.6 95.8 0.0 4.2

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 399 Community Report: Joypurhat
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Table C-15: Percentage distribution of general household by source of drinking water, electricity connection, 

tenancy status of house, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community R
M

O Number of 

Households

Percentage of Source of 

Drinking Water
Percentage 

of Electricity 

Connection

Percentage of Tenancy of 

House

*Begunbari 1 128 0.0 100.0 0.0 64.8 98.4 0.0 1.6

*Bhandaripara 1 222 0.9 99.1 0.0 76.1 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Chak Bila 1 224 0.0 100.0 0.0 63.4 99.1 0.0 0.9

*Gangaprasad 1 90 5.6 94.4 0.0 42.2 87.8 11.1 1.1

*Gobarpur 1 145 0.0 89.0 11.0 46.9 93.8 0.0 6.2

*Ismailpur 1 644 0.3 92.7 7.0 44.4 96.9 0.5 2.6

*Jalalpur 1 356 0.0 92.4 7.6 60.7 99.7 0.0 0.3

*Kanupur 1 850 0.5 96.4 3.2 56.6 99.1 0.1 0.8

*Manail 1 96 2.1 97.9 0.0 47.9 99.0 0.0 1.0

*Matapur 1 838 0.1 97.5 2.4 56.1 97.4 0.1 2.5

*Naldanga 1 212 0.0 99.1 0.9 53.8 99.5 0.0 0.5

*Palsha 1 322 0.6 90.7 8.7 58.1 99.7 0.0 0.3

*Roar 1 679 0.7 96.0 3.2 57.1 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Rukindipur 1 1165 3.8 87.0 9.3 61.7 84.3 4.8 10.9

*Ulipur 1 81 1.2 96.3 2.5 8.6 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Sonamukhi Union Total        4234 0.3 95.0 4.7 35.1 98.2 0.1 1.7

*Anantapur 1 442 0.2 94.1 5.7 45.7 98.0 0.0 2.0

*Bhadrakali 1 183 0.5 99.5 0.0 20.8 97.8 0.0 2.2

*Chak Bijali 1 149 0.0 98.0 2.0 43.6 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Chak Raghunath 1 242 0.4 86.4 13.2 34.3 92.6 0.4 7.0

*Chukaibari 1 104 0.0 100.0 0.0 1.0 98.1 0.0 1.9

*Halhalia 1 158 0.0 100.0 0.0 1.3 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Hazra Para 1 133 6.0 76.7 17.3 73.7 97.7 0.0 2.3

*Jafarpur 1 282 0.7 99.3 0.0 92.6 97.5 1.4 1.1

*Kanthalbari 1 209 0.0 85.6 14.4 27.3 99.0 0.0 1.0

*Kola 1 482 0.2 96.5 3.3 1.5 95.4 0.0 4.6

*Mohammadpur 1 418 0.0 94.7 5.3 49.8 99.3 0.0 0.7

*Palashbari 1 78 0.0 100.0 0.0 85.9 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Ramsala 1 679 0.0 100.0 0.0 58.6 99.1 0.1 0.7

*Talgharia 1 82 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Uttar Ganipur 1 593 0.0 92.2 7.8 0.2 99.7 0.0 0.3

  Tilakpur Union Total        6545 0.4 97.7 1.9 54.2 95.1 2.3 2.5

*Abdullahpur 1 266 0.0 100.0 0.0 38.0 95.5 0.0 4.5

*Amail 1 39 0.0 100.0 0.0 69.2 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Bhagbura 1 27 0.0 100.0 0.0 63.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Bhatkuri 1 313 0.3 99.7 0.0 85.9 87.2 10.5 2.2

*Bhatta Palashi 1 297 0.3 95.3 4.4 69.7 96.6 1.3 2.0

  Bhatta Palashi 1 101 1.0 98.0 1.0 89.1 99.0 0.0 1.0

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 400 Community Report: Joypurhat
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Table C-15: Percentage distribution of general household by source of drinking water, electricity connection, 

tenancy status of house, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community R
M

O Number of 

Households

Percentage of Source of 

Drinking Water
Percentage 

of Electricity 

Connection

Percentage of Tenancy of 

House

  Purbapara 1 196 0.0 93.9 6.1 59.7 95.4 2.0 2.6

*Chardighi 1 347 0.9 96.0 3.2 63.7 96.3 0.0 3.7

  Chardighi 1 90 0.0 88.9 11.1 56.7 97.8 0.0 2.2

  Pukhuria Para 1 95 0.0 100.0 0.0 52.6 98.9 0.0 1.1

  Bamanigram 1 162 1.9 97.5 0.6 74.1 93.8 0.0 6.2

*Gholkuri 1 74 0.0 95.9 4.1 90.5 98.6 0.0 1.4

*Gopinathpur 1 59 0.0 93.2 6.8 0.0 91.5 0.0 8.5

*Kadoa 1 175 0.6 90.9 8.6 84.0 98.3 0.0 1.7

  Kadoa 1 89 1.1 93.3 5.6 82.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Kholagari 1 86 0.0 88.4 11.6 86.0 96.5 0.0 3.5

*Kannach Para 1 270 1.9 94.8 3.3 59.6 94.1 0.0 5.9

*Karamji 1 147 0.0 100.0 0.0 8.2 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Karamji 1 137 0.0 100.0 0.0 1.5 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Kaigari 1 10 0.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Kaya 1 298 0.0 97.7 2.3 0.0 99.7 0.0 0.3

*Khanpura 1 172 0.0 100.0 0.0 89.0 99.4 0.0 0.6

  Khanpura 1 88 0.0 100.0 0.0 84.1 98.9 0.0 1.1

  Chak Ismailpur 1 84 0.0 100.0 0.0 94.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Krishnakola 1 205 0.0 91.2 8.8 54.6 93.2 0.0 6.8

  Krishnakola 1 85 0.0 100.0 0.0 47.1 90.6 0.0 9.4

  Chichuria 1 120 0.0 85.0 15.0 60.0 95.0 0.0 5.0

*Manikpur 1 283 0.0 100.0 0.0 44.5 97.9 0.0 2.1

  Manikpur 1 188 0.0 100.0 0.0 27.7 96.8 0.0 3.2

  Jafrapara 1 74 0.0 100.0 0.0 75.7 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Padmapukur 1 21 0.0 100.0 0.0 85.7 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Marma 1 214 0.0 100.0 0.0 72.4 96.3 0.0 3.7

  Marma 1 131 0.0 100.0 0.0 71.0 99.2 0.0 0.8

  Miah Para 1 83 0.0 100.0 0.0 74.7 91.6 0.0 8.4

*Mathikuri 1 106 0.0 93.4 6.6 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Mirzapur 1 252 1.2 98.8 0.0 69.4 98.4 0.0 1.6

  Bargachha 1 114 0.0 100.0 0.0 77.2 98.2 0.0 1.8

  Jhalgharia 1 138 2.2 97.8 0.0 63.0 98.6 0.0 1.4

*Mohanpur 1 328 0.0 99.7 0.3 56.4 98.5 0.0 1.5

  Mohanpur 1 301 0.0 99.7 0.3 61.5 99.0 0.0 1.0

  Bagapukur 1 27 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 92.6 0.0 7.4

*Naojore 1 262 0.8 97.3 1.9 78.2 98.9 0.0 1.1

*Nurnagar 1 983 0.9 98.0 1.1 59.8 84.8 11.6 3.6

  Dararkul 1 205 0.0 100.0 0.0 63.4 87.3 8.8 3.9
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Table C-15: Percentage distribution of general household by source of drinking water, electricity connection, 

tenancy status of house, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community R
M

O Number of 

Households

Percentage of Source of 

Drinking Water
Percentage 

of Electricity 

Connection

Percentage of Tenancy of 

House

  Kachari Para 1 184 2.7 92.9 4.3 65.2 83.2 14.7 2.2

  Paschim Bazar 1 113 0.0 100.0 0.0 97.3 91.2 8.0 0.9

  Shiala Para 1 161 0.0 100.0 0.0 37.3 98.8 0.0 1.2

  Majhi Para 1 36 0.0 97.2 2.8 38.9 97.2 0.0 2.8

  Naya Para 1 71 0.0 100.0 0.0 5.6 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Purba Bazar 1 213 1.9 97.2 0.9 70.4 62.9 28.2 8.9

*Pathandhara 1 149 0.0 100.0 0.0 71.1 99.3 0.0 0.7

*Punghar Dighi 1 281 0.0 98.9 1.1 82.6 98.6 0.0 1.4

*Roynagar 1 255 0.0 92.2 7.8 57.3 99.6 0.0 0.4

  Roynagar 1 171 0.0 88.3 11.7 62.6 99.4 0.0 0.6

  Fulbari 1 84 0.0 100.0 0.0 46.4 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Saraswatipur 1 245 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 94.7 0.0 5.3

*Sreekarna Dighi 1 86 1.2 98.8 0.0 91.9 96.5 0.0 3.5

*Shyampur 1 200 0.0 100.0 0.0 15.0 99.0 0.0 1.0

*Uttar Bishnupur 1 212 0.0 100.0 0.0 11.8 98.6 0.5 0.9

Joypurhat Sadar Upazila Total        76030 4.0 93.3 2.8 53.0 88.5 6.4 5.2

  Joypurhat Sadar Upazila 1 59475 0.5 96.3 3.1 44.4 93.8 0.7 5.5

  Joypurhat Sadar Upazila 2 16555 16.3 82.2 1.5 84.2 69.5 26.6 4.0

Joypurhat  Paurashava 2 16555 16.3 82.2 1.5 84.2 69.5 26.6 4.0

  Ward No-01 Total        2277 21.0 76.7 2.3 82.7 68.6 25.3 6.1

*Bulu Para 2 480 0.2 95.8 4.0 65.0 88.8 0.8 10.4

*Hatil Hazipara 2 236 0.0 100.0 0.0 68.6 97.9 1.3 0.8

*Master Para 2 509 52.8 47.0 0.2 94.7 52.7 46.2 1.2

*Rupnagar 2 497 7.8 87.1 5.0 83.9 79.1 17.5 3.4

*Purba Hatil 2 346 0.3 97.7 2.0 87.9 69.9 22.0 8.1

*Sugar Mill Para 2 209 80.4 19.1 0.5 98.6 1.4 81.8 16.7

  Ward No-02 Total        1536 2.0 95.5 2.5 68.4 86.7 7.8 5.5

*Joypur 2 329 2.7 89.7 7.6 62.9 83.3 0.6 16.1

*Paschim Hatil 2 347 2.3 93.9 3.7 74.6 94.5 4.3 1.2

*Khanjanpur 2 860 1.5 98.4 0.1 67.9 84.8 12.0 3.3

  Ward No-03 Total        1583 16.3 83.3 0.4 82.9 76.4 19.8 3.9

*Chak Gopal 2 229 0.4 98.7 0.9 77.7 97.8 1.3 0.9

*Burabury Ara 2 58 0.0 100.0 0.0 65.5 91.4 6.9 1.7

*Patary Para 2 87 0.0 96.6 3.4 77.0 90.8 0.0 9.2

*Rahmatpur 2 202 0.0 100.0 0.0 72.3 91.6 5.4 3.0

*Paschim Gariakanta 2 274 41.2 58.8 0.0 96.4 56.2 43.8 0.0

*Purba Gariakanta 2 172 4.1 95.9 0.0 70.3 76.2 12.8 11.0

*Saheb Para 2 561 24.4 75.2 0.4 88.8 68.3 27.3 4.5

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 402 Community Report: Joypurhat
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Table C-15: Percentage distribution of general household by source of drinking water, electricity connection, 

tenancy status of house, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community R
M

O Number of 

Households

Percentage of Source of 

Drinking Water
Percentage 

of Electricity 

Connection

Percentage of Tenancy of 

House

  Ward No-04 Total        1770 11.0 87.7 1.3 85.2 70.5 24.1 5.5

*Adarsha Para 2 349 0.0 100.0 0.0 82.8 91.1 7.4 1.4

*Paschim Debipur 2 264 0.0 92.8 7.2 74.2 84.8 14.4 0.8

*Sakidar Para 2 68 2.9 97.1 0.0 82.4 61.8 19.1 19.1

*Sagar Para 2 185 11.4 88.6 0.0 75.7 45.4 27.6 27.0

*Shantinagar 2 904 19.0 80.5 0.4 91.5 64.0 33.0 3.0

  Ward No-05 Total        1994 10.2 88.0 1.8 86.2 64.0 32.6 3.4

*Bangabandhu Para 2 286 21.7 78.3 0.0 83.9 53.1 32.9 14.0

*Chitra Para 2 253 12.6 87.4 0.0 97.6 60.9 37.2 2.0

*Dewan Para 2 341 3.2 88.6 8.2 79.5 62.5 37.5 0.0

*Gouripara 2 161 2.5 97.5 0.0 68.3 85.7 4.3 9.9

*Purba Debipur 2 260 0.0 99.2 0.8 78.5 95.0 4.6 0.4

*Janiar Bagan Paschim Part 2 220 24.5 73.6 1.8 97.3 51.4 48.2 0.5

*Sheikh Para 2 473 8.7 90.9 0.4 91.5 54.8 44.2 1.1

  Ward No-06 Total        1769 46.1 53.8 0.1 95.8 53.9 45.0 1.1

*Arafatnagar 2 81 72.8 27.2 0.0 98.8 0.0 80.2 19.8

*Madrasa Para 2 572 48.1 51.9 0.0 97.6 50.5 49.1 0.3

*Janiar Bagan Purba Part 2 614 50.3 49.7 0.0 95.0 53.9 45.8 0.3

*Sardar Para 2 502 34.5 65.3 0.2 94.2 66.3 33.7 0.0

  Ward No-07 Total        2234 10.5 88.8 0.7 87.2 74.7 23.5 1.9

*Bamonpur Part One 2 231 0.0 100.0 0.0 77.9 97.8 1.3 0.9

*Bagicha Para 2 409 3.9 96.1 0.0 85.3 62.6 36.4 1.0

*Harail 2 715 11.6 88.1 0.3 92.9 74.0 23.8 2.2

*Panchur Chock 2 360 3.1 93.1 3.9 71.7 92.8 5.8 1.4

*Sabujnagar 2 519 23.9 76.1 0.0 95.8 62.2 34.9 2.9

  Ward No-08 Total        1682 14.7 84.6 0.7 82.6 69.2 28.5 2.3

*Bamonpur Part-2 2 517 0.4 98.8 0.8 64.8 96.9 1.9 1.2

*Dhanmondi 2 649 11.7 87.8 0.5 92.4 54.7 43.1 2.2

*Irak Nagar 2 220 25.9 74.1 0.0 87.3 64.5 34.5 0.9

*Jobbar Mondolpara 2 296 38.2 60.5 1.4 88.5 56.1 38.5 5.4

  Ward No-09 Total        1710 14.0 82.7 3.2 83.6 63.7 30.1 6.3

*Aram Nagar 2 288 12.8 86.8 0.3 84.0 54.9 43.1 2.1

*Bamonpur Part-3 2 426 0.2 92.0 7.7 66.7 85.0 8.7 6.3

*Biswas Para 2 477 21.2 78.0 0.8 90.8 49.5 47.4 3.1

*Kashiabari 2 164 4.3 93.3 2.4 81.7 73.8 21.3 4.9

*Kundupara 2 250 19.6 75.2 5.2 93.2 59.6 27.6 12.8

*Maroary Patty 2 51 60.8 39.2 0.0 100.0 80.4 19.6 0.0

*Poura Market 2 54 25.9 74.1 0.0 98.1 40.7 24.1 35.2

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 403 Community Report: Joypurhat
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Table C-15: Percentage distribution of general household by source of drinking water, electricity connection, 

tenancy status of house, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community R
M

O Number of 

Households

Percentage of Source of 

Drinking Water
Percentage 

of Electricity 

Connection

Percentage of Tenancy of 

House

  Amdai Union Total        6139 1.1 93.7 5.2 52.6 96.9 0.4 2.7

*Amdai 1 359 0.0 100.0 0.0 37.9 96.7 1.4 1.9

*Amdai Gopalpur 1 137 0.0 89.8 10.2 54.7 99.3 0.0 0.7

*Bankila 1 269 0.7 95.9 3.3 54.3 95.5 0.0 4.5

*Kadoa 1 1096 1.4 97.4 1.3 62.0 98.4 0.0 1.6

  Chak Para 1 81 0.0 98.8 1.2 69.1 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Dhole Para 1 189 2.6 92.6 4.8 47.6 98.4 0.0 1.6

  Fakir Para 1 324 2.2 97.2 0.6 57.7 97.8 0.0 2.2

  Palikadoa 1 406 0.5 99.5 0.0 68.2 98.5 0.0 1.5

  Kayra Para 1 96 1.0 96.9 2.1 72.9 99.0 0.0 1.0

*Kaitahar 1 1065 1.2 82.5 16.2 46.9 95.5 0.2 4.3

  Kaitahar 1 791 1.3 77.0 21.7 51.3 94.1 0.1 5.8

  Hatubhanga 1 274 1.1 98.5 0.4 34.3 99.6 0.4 0.0

*Kendul 1 717 0.3 99.7 0.0 52.0 93.7 0.3 6.0

  Naya Para 1 103 0.0 100.0 0.0 57.3 95.1 0.0 4.9

  Jala Para 1 38 0.0 100.0 0.0 2.6 81.6 0.0 18.4

  Kendul 1 576 0.3 99.7 0.0 54.3 94.3 0.3 5.4

*Mirgaon 1 228 0.4 99.6 0.0 51.8 99.6 0.0 0.4

*Mitna 1 340 0.6 97.1 2.4 59.7 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Mitna 1 253 0.8 98.0 1.2 67.2 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Pater Pukur 1 87 0.0 94.3 5.7 37.9 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Muraripur 1 173 3.5 93.6 2.9 52.0 98.8 0.0 1.2

*Paikar 1 266 0.4 92.5 7.1 57.1 95.1 0.4 4.5

  Paikar 1 186 0.0 91.4 8.6 58.6 97.8 0.5 1.6

  Monna Para 1 80 1.3 95.0 3.8 53.8 88.8 0.0 11.3

*Purba Madhainagar 1 501 2.4 97.6 0.0 53.7 95.8 3.4 0.8

*Purba Sundarpur 1 334 1.5 93.1 5.4 50.9 97.0 0.0 3.0

*Rangta 1 330 1.8 92.1 6.1 47.6 98.2 0.0 1.8

  Ghona Para 1 59 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 96.6 0.0 3.4

  Rangta 1 191 0.5 89.0 10.5 58.6 99.0 0.0 1.0

  Chowdhury Para 1 80 6.3 93.8 0.0 56.3 97.5 0.0 2.5

*Teghara Dandapani 1 324 0.6 88.0 11.4 50.3 99.1 0.0 0.9

  Teghara 1 55 0.0 98.2 1.8 47.3 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Dandapani 1 269 0.7 85.9 13.4 50.9 98.9 0.0 1.1

  Bambu Union Total        6895 0.3 98.9 0.9 62.1 96.7 1.3 1.9

*Bambu 1 741 0.1 99.6 0.3 67.2 99.1 0.0 0.9

*Binodpur 1 968 0.4 98.6 1.0 62.0 99.4 0.0 0.6

*Dharki 1 1677 0.7 97.9 1.4 58.3 96.9 0.0 3.1
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Table C-15: Percentage distribution of general household by source of drinking water, electricity connection, 

tenancy status of house, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community R
M

O Number of 

Households

Percentage of Source of 

Drinking Water
Percentage 

of Electricity 

Connection

Percentage of Tenancy of 

House

*Hanail 1 645 0.0 99.8 0.2 69.9 98.1 0.0 1.9

*Hanail Bambu 1 386 0.0 99.0 1.0 65.3 84.2 15.3 0.5

*Hichmi 1 575 0.0 99.8 0.2 60.2 94.1 1.2 4.7

*Kadirpur 1 57 0.0 100.0 0.0 63.2 94.7 0.0 5.3

*Kauargaon 1 975 0.1 99.8 0.1 61.6 97.8 0.2 1.9

*Karai 1 635 0.3 97.0 2.7 67.6 95.3 3.8 0.9

*Mamudpur Buzrug 1 236 0.0 100.0 0.0 38.1 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Bhadsa Union Total        9636 0.4 98.0 1.6 29.4 97.4 0.7 2.0

*Banshkata 1 375 0.0 100.0 0.0 14.9 99.5 0.0 0.5

*Bara Majhi Para 1 372 0.3 99.7 0.0 30.1 97.8 0.0 2.2

*Bazarpur 1 66 0.0 100.0 0.0 62.1 93.9 0.0 6.1

*Bhadsa 1 665 0.6 97.6 1.8 50.7 99.5 0.0 0.5

*Bhagabanpur 1 82 0.0 100.0 0.0 65.9 97.6 0.0 2.4

*Bilashbari 1 82 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Buzrug 1 415 0.0 97.6 2.4 11.1 98.8 0.5 0.7

*Chak Jagadishpur 1 167 0.0 97.6 2.4 15.6 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Chak Kamal 1 112 0.0 99.1 0.9 0.9 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Chak Jaikrishnapur 1 240 0.8 99.2 0.0 47.9 99.6 0.0 0.4

*Chandipur 1 140 0.0 95.0 5.0 6.4 96.4 0.0 3.6

*Chhawal Para 1 542 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.6 97.8 0.0 2.2

*Chhit Dalimba 1 60 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 98.3 0.0 1.7

*Chhota Majhipara 1 157 1.9 96.2 1.9 54.1 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Debipur Khas 1 7 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Debrail 1 148 0.0 100.0 0.0 3.4 93.2 0.0 6.8

*Deonahar 1 218 0.0 93.6 6.4 0.5 96.8 0.0 3.2

*Dior 1 646 0.0 100.0 0.0 24.9 99.7 0.0 0.3

*Durgadaha 1 199 0.0 99.5 0.5 42.7 88.9 9.0 2.0

*Faridpur 1 285 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 99.6 0.0 0.4

*Gopalpur 1 217 0.0 100.0 0.0 17.1 98.6 0.0 1.4

*Haripur 1 600 0.0 99.3 0.7 52.5 99.5 0.0 0.5

*Ichakpur 1 52 0.0 100.0 0.0 42.3 92.3 0.0 7.7

*Kadamgachhi 1 150 0.7 99.3 0.0 7.3 99.3 0.0 0.7

*Kandi 1 311 1.3 97.7 1.0 54.7 86.5 10.9 2.6

*Kazikar 1 66 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 97.0 0.0 3.0

*Khurda Saguna 1 194 0.0 96.9 3.1 36.6 96.4 0.0 3.6

*Kochnapur 1 90 0.0 100.0 0.0 31.1 97.8 0.0 2.2

*Kuchkuri 1 287 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.3 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Malaipur 1 83 0.0 100.0 0.0 20.5 98.8 0.0 1.2
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Table C-15: Percentage distribution of general household by source of drinking water, electricity connection, 

tenancy status of house, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community R
M

O Number of 

Households

Percentage of Source of 

Drinking Water
Percentage 

of Electricity 

Connection

Percentage of Tenancy of 

House

*Nurpur 1 356 0.0 100.0 0.0 30.1 93.3 0.0 6.7

*Pakurdari 1 358 0.0 100.0 0.0 24.6 95.5 2.5 2.0

*Pali 1 625 0.5 89.9 9.6 47.2 92.3 0.0 7.7

*Palibari 1 336 1.2 94.3 4.5 22.3 96.7 0.0 3.3

*Panditpur 1 292 1.0 98.6 0.3 36.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Parbatipur 1 180 0.0 100.0 0.0 58.3 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Tekana 1 192 4.2 95.3 0.5 34.4 98.4 0.0 1.6

*Tupara 1 269 1.5 94.4 4.1 67.7 99.3 0.0 0.7

  Chak Barkat Union Total        4623 0.2 95.9 3.9 39.2 93.4 0.2 6.4

*Arazi Jagadishpur 1 140 0.0 99.3 0.7 82.1 94.3 0.0 5.7

*Bhatkota 1 114 0.0 99.1 0.9 2.6 80.7 0.0 19.3

*Bhutia Para 1 110 0.0 90.9 9.1 18.2 85.5 0.9 13.6

*Chak Barkat 1 244 0.0 100.0 0.0 52.5 93.4 1.6 4.9

*Chak Ishwarpur 1 38 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 97.4 0.0 2.6

*Chak Pahunanda 1 300 0.0 97.3 2.7 68.0 90.3 0.0 9.7

*Chak Ujjal 1 209 1.0 96.2 2.9 58.4 92.3 0.0 7.7

*Chirala 1 266 0.4 99.6 0.0 37.2 89.8 0.4 9.8

*Dhaoa 1 64 4.7 85.9 9.4 12.5 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Dogar 1 131 0.0 100.0 0.0 91.6 72.5 0.0 27.5

*Jagadishpur 1 471 0.0 100.0 0.0 15.9 94.7 0.4 4.9

*Kamalpur 1 6 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Kamarpur 1 262 0.0 99.6 0.4 1.1 99.6 0.0 0.4

*Khas Pahunanda 1 707 0.1 93.1 6.8 60.3 96.6 0.3 3.1

*Mahadipur 1 281 0.0 100.0 0.0 48.4 99.3 0.0 0.7

*Mallikpur 1 27 0.0 100.0 0.0 29.6 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Namuja 1 203 0.0 73.4 26.6 11.3 86.7 0.0 13.3

*Naopara 1 188 0.0 100.0 0.0 48.4 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Nizampur 1 120 0.0 95.8 4.2 41.7 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Nidhi 1 95 0.0 100.0 0.0 53.7 97.9 0.0 2.1

*Pahunanda 1 151 0.0 78.1 21.9 50.3 99.3 0.0 0.7

*Rajnagar 1 117 0.0 100.0 0.0 18.8 66.7 0.0 33.3

*Ramnagar 1 26 0.0 100.0 0.0 92.3 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Sundarpur (Part-2) 1 171 0.0 96.5 3.5 0.0 95.3 0.0 4.7

*Teraganti 1 161 0.0 98.1 1.9 4.3 96.3 0.0 3.7

*Udpur 1 21 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Dhalahar Union Total        5172 0.1 97.1 2.8 35.0 88.2 0.5 11.3

*Atthoka 1 359 0.0 96.4 3.6 66.3 95.8 3.9 0.3

*Baliator 1 340 0.3 89.4 10.3 0.3 78.2 0.0 21.8
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Table C-15: Percentage distribution of general household by source of drinking water, electricity connection, 

tenancy status of house, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community R
M

O Number of 

Households

Percentage of Source of 

Drinking Water
Percentage 

of Electricity 

Connection

Percentage of Tenancy of 

House

*Bhanuikusalia 1 807 0.1 99.0 0.9 22.3 92.6 0.0 7.4

*Bishnupur 1 661 0.0 95.0 5.0 53.6 76.4 0.5 23.1

*Chandpur 1 214 0.0 99.1 0.9 46.7 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Chhota Baliator 1 48 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 95.8 0.0 4.2

*Daria Para 1 291 0.0 94.5 5.5 78.4 94.8 0.0 5.2

*Dhalahar 1 528 0.4 99.6 0.0 47.2 91.7 0.0 8.3

*Kaikuri 1 95 0.0 100.0 0.0 57.9 97.9 0.0 2.1

*Kalyanpur 1 192 0.0 100.0 0.0 4.2 95.3 0.0 4.7

*Madhainagar 1 155 0.0 98.7 1.3 43.9 86.5 0.0 13.5

*Nikti Para 1 312 0.0 89.7 10.3 19.2 79.8 0.0 20.2

*Raghunathpur 1 110 0.0 100.0 0.0 37.3 80.0 0.9 19.1

*Rahimapur 1 28 0.0 100.0 0.0 10.7 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Ramkrishnapur 1 542 0.0 99.8 0.2 17.3 93.5 0.0 6.5

*Sekh Para 1 180 0.0 99.4 0.6 43.3 77.2 3.3 19.4

*Thipur 1 229 0.4 97.4 2.2 19.2 86.5 0.0 13.5

*Uttar Sekhpur 1 81 0.0 100.0 0.0 13.6 75.3 0.0 24.7

  Dogachhi Union Total        9053 0.1 96.1 3.8 38.9 87.6 0.3 12.1

*Baguan 1 200 0.0 100.0 0.0 8.5 99.0 0.0 1.0

*Baranasi 1 118 0.0 100.0 0.0 52.5 82.2 0.8 16.9

*Billa 1 581 0.2 98.8 1.0 52.7 95.4 0.0 4.6

*Buzrug Bharunia 1 246 0.0 100.0 0.0 56.9 80.5 0.4 19.1

*Chak Bharunia 1 360 0.0 100.0 0.0 47.8 76.4 0.0 23.6

*Chak Shyam 1 323 0.3 82.4 17.3 60.4 98.1 0.0 1.9

*Dalimba 1 130 0.0 100.0 0.0 17.7 97.7 0.0 2.3

*Dogachhi 1 1148 0.0 99.3 0.7 42.5 82.5 0.2 17.3

  Dakshin Dogachhi 1 281 0.0 100.0 0.0 22.4 89.7 0.0 10.3

  Uttar Dogachhi 1 867 0.0 99.1 0.9 49.0 80.2 0.2 19.6

*Ghasuria 1 304 0.0 89.5 10.5 25.3 96.4 0.3 3.3

*Ichhua 1 655 0.2 93.3 6.6 31.5 79.8 0.0 20.2

*Ishwarpur 1 354 0.0 93.5 6.5 25.4 79.9 0.0 20.1

*Jitapur 1 96 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 76.0 0.0 24.0

*Jitarpur 1 441 0.2 99.8 0.0 62.6 99.5 0.2 0.2

*Mojahidpur 1 30 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 66.7 3.3 30.0

*Nakuria 1 113 0.0 99.1 0.9 17.7 72.6 0.0 27.4

*Paturia 1 887 0.0 91.9 8.1 34.6 86.5 0.2 13.3

  Purba Paturia 1 637 0.0 90.0 10.0 30.5 85.9 0.0 14.1

  Paschim Paturia 1 250 0.0 96.8 3.2 45.2 88.0 0.8 11.2

*Pechulia 1 1375 0.0 98.6 1.4 37.5 79.6 1.1 19.3
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Table C-15: Percentage distribution of general household by source of drinking water, electricity connection, 

tenancy status of house, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community R
M

O Number of 

Households

Percentage of Source of 

Drinking Water
Percentage 

of Electricity 

Connection

Percentage of Tenancy of 

House

  Purba Pechulia 1 665 0.0 97.1 2.9 46.0 79.1 1.5 19.4

  Paschim Pechulia 1 710 0.0 100.0 0.0 29.6 80.0 0.7 19.3

*Raghabpur 1 540 0.4 93.9 5.7 8.7 97.2 0.0 2.8

*Shimulia 1 179 0.0 98.3 1.7 24.6 97.2 0.0 2.8

*Thiat 1 251 0.4 99.6 0.0 39.8 99.6 0.0 0.4

*Uttar Joypur 1 722 0.6 92.8 6.6 59.8 96.1 0.0 3.9

  Jamalpur Union Total        6513 0.8 97.9 1.3 48.7 95.6 0.4 4.0

*Berail 1 148 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 91.2 0.0 8.8

*Bhiti 1 516 0.0 100.0 0.0 70.2 96.5 1.6 1.9

*Chanda 1 124 0.0 90.3 9.7 11.3 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Dadra Jantigram 1 2474 1.8 96.9 1.3 53.4 94.5 0.3 5.2

  Chak Dadra 1 256 0.4 99.6 0.0 60.5 98.8 0.0 1.2

  Khetu Crarbaria 1 212 0.5 99.5 0.0 63.7 96.7 2.8 0.5

  Jandi Sardar Para 1 570 6.7 91.9 1.4 57.4 89.1 0.2 10.7

  Madhya Dadra Jandigram 1 447 0.4 98.2 1.3 55.3 97.5 0.0 2.5

  Suktahar 1 345 0.0 100.0 0.0 53.6 87.8 0.0 12.2

  Dhulatar 1 524 0.2 99.6 0.2 45.0 99.0 0.0 1.0

  Dakshin Dadra 1 120 1.7 85.0 13.3 30.8 95.0 0.0 5.0

*Jamalpur 1 1467 0.3 98.2 1.5 42.6 96.3 0.7 3.0

  Uttar Jamalpur 1 991 0.2 99.5 0.3 34.4 95.3 0.3 4.4

  Dakshin Jamalpur 1 476 0.6 95.4 4.0 59.7 98.3 1.7 0.0

*Madhab Para 1 291 0.0 100.0 0.0 51.9 96.2 0.0 3.8

*Narayan Para 1 456 0.0 100.0 0.0 55.5 91.2 0.2 8.6

*Sahapur 1 801 0.0 97.4 2.6 44.7 98.4 0.1 1.5

  Purba Sahapur 1 388 0.0 94.6 5.4 48.2 97.7 0.3 2.1

  Paschim Sahapur 1 413 0.0 100.0 0.0 41.4 99.0 0.0 1.0

*Uri 1 236 0.0 100.0 0.0 35.6 99.6 0.4 0.0

  Mohammadabad Union Total        4832 0.4 92.0 7.6 54.4 93.0 2.4 4.6

*Ausgara 1 397 0.3 97.0 2.8 76.1 98.7 0.3 1.0

*Balarampur 1 88 0.0 100.0 0.0 34.1 96.6 0.0 3.4

*Belamla 1 402 0.0 99.5 0.5 28.9 92.5 0.2 7.2

*Chak Mohan 1 358 0.0 79.9 20.1 15.4 95.5 0.0 4.5

*Jumni Para 1 71 0.0 100.0 0.0 70.4 94.4 0.0 5.6

*Kalu Para 1 85 2.4 91.8 5.9 60.0 95.3 0.0 4.7

*Keshabpur 1 324 0.0 99.4 0.6 59.6 83.0 5.6 11.4

*Khayerdara 1 78 0.0 100.0 0.0 19.2 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Kuzisahar 1 118 0.8 99.2 0.0 31.4 94.1 0.8 5.1

*Maharul 1 232 0.0 100.0 0.0 59.5 98.3 0.0 1.7
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Table C-15: Percentage distribution of general household by source of drinking water, electricity connection, 

tenancy status of house, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community R
M

O Number of 

Households

Percentage of Source of 

Drinking Water
Percentage 

of Electricity 

Connection

Percentage of Tenancy of 

House

*Mandal Para 1 115 6.1 93.9 0.0 80.9 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Mangni Para 1 96 0.0 100.0 0.0 67.7 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Parulia 1 1136 0.5 93.6 5.9 66.2 86.3 8.2 5.5

*Tajpur 1 207 0.0 91.8 8.2 58.0 98.6 0.0 1.4

*Teghar Bisa 1 1125 0.3 82.7 17.1 54.2 95.3 0.4 4.4

  Puranapail Union Total        6612 1.7 95.2 3.1 47.1 94.6 0.7 4.7

*Bankhur 1 357 0.8 95.0 4.2 39.5 94.1 0.0 5.9

*Bara Tajpur 1 944 1.2 92.6 6.3 37.3 99.2 0.0 0.8

*Chhota Helkunda 1 207 0.0 96.6 3.4 37.7 73.4 0.0 26.6

*Dastapur 1 278 0.7 98.6 0.7 74.8 99.3 0.4 0.4

*Gadan Sahar 1 307 4.9 89.6 5.5 51.8 96.1 0.0 3.9

*Gangadaspur 1 146 0.0 100.0 0.0 62.3 98.6 0.7 0.7

*Gangrail 1 135 0.7 99.3 0.0 31.1 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Gobindapur 1 86 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Gopinathpur 1 249 3.2 95.2 1.6 66.3 99.6 0.0 0.4

*Halat 1 462 0.0 100.0 0.0 56.9 98.1 0.4 1.5

*Hatigara 1 313 1.6 96.5 1.9 37.4 98.7 0.0 1.3

*Helkunda 1 881 1.0 98.9 0.1 52.6 84.3 0.3 15.3

*Jalatul 1 384 0.0 97.1 2.9 34.9 97.9 0.0 2.1

*Parbatta 1 203 1.0 99.0 0.0 8.9 90.6 0.0 9.4

*Puranapail 1 936 4.1 89.7 6.2 46.9 93.5 3.7 2.8

*Shalgaon 1 178 1.1 88.2 10.7 70.8 96.1 0.0 3.9

*Shyampur 1 210 5.7 91.0 3.3 68.6 99.0 0.0 1.0

*Tulat 1 336 0.6 99.1 0.3 50.9 98.5 0.3 1.2

Kalai Upazila Total        38720 2.2 95.5 2.3 55.3 95.5 1.3 3.2

  Kalai Upazila 1 34322 0.8 96.9 2.3 53.0 97.0 0.4 2.7

  Kalai Upazila 2 4398 13.4 84.5 2.0 73.5 84.3 8.4 7.3

Kalai  Paurashava 2 4398 13.4 84.5 2.0 73.5 84.3 8.4 7.3

  Ward No-01 Total        635 38.7 61.3 0.0 77.3 75.0 17.6 7.4

*Chandanvita 2 28 10.7 89.3 0.0 60.7 64.3 35.7 0.0

*Kalai Hospital 2 13 84.6 15.4 0.0 100.0 7.7 84.6 7.7

*Kalai Kazi Para 2 149 7.4 92.6 0.0 84.6 91.3 2.7 6.0

*Kalai Natun Bazar 2 96 59.4 40.6 0.0 91.7 41.7 52.1 6.3

*Thupsara (Part) 2 349 47.0 53.0 0.0 70.8 80.5 10.6 8.9

  Ward No-02 Total        737 31.6 65.9 2.4 87.0 61.6 30.4 8.0

*Both Side Of Roads Panchsira 2 191 51.8 44.0 4.2 90.1 56.0 31.9 12.0

*Kalai Fakir Para (Thak Para) 2 16 18.8 81.3 0.0 100.0 68.8 12.5 18.8

*Kalai Purba Para(Mollah Para) 2 292 16.8 80.5 2.7 80.5 72.9 23.3 3.8
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of Electricity 
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*Kalai Akanda Para 2 103 14.6 83.5 1.9 83.5 64.1 29.1 6.8

*Kalai Upazila Chattar 2 135 49.6 50.4 0.0 97.8 42.2 46.7 11.1

  Ward No-03 Total        489 6.5 91.4 2.0 64.4 96.1 2.2 1.6

*Sitahar Adarsha Gram 2 59 0.0 100.0 0.0 1.7 98.3 0.0 1.7

*Duranja 2 193 5.2 89.6 5.2 67.9 97.4 0.0 2.6

*Hatiur Naya Para 2 134 3.0 97.0 0.0 73.1 98.5 0.0 1.5

*Kalai College Para 2 103 17.5 82.5 0.0 82.5 89.3 10.7 0.0

  Ward No-04 Total        420 2.9 90.7 6.4 70.5 75.5 1.0 23.6

*Aora (Part) 2 420 2.9 90.7 6.4 70.5 75.5 1.0 23.6

  Ward No-05 Total        435 0.5 99.5 0.0 67.6 92.4 0.0 7.6

*Aora (Part) 2 435 0.5 99.5 0.0 67.6 92.4 0.0 7.6

  Ward No-06 Total        399 2.3 97.7 0.0 58.6 97.7 0.0 2.3

*Kalimohar Para 2 80 2.5 97.5 0.0 63.8 97.5 0.0 2.5

*Purba Sarail 2 319 2.2 97.8 0.0 57.4 97.8 0.0 2.2

  Ward No-07 Total        435 7.4 90.3 2.3 66.2 91.5 1.4 7.1

*Dahara (Part) 2 119 4.2 95.8 0.0 53.8 88.2 5.0 6.7

*Mulgram Fakir Para 2 41 4.9 95.1 0.0 90.2 78.0 0.0 22.0

*Mulgram Mondol Para 2 50 20.0 78.0 2.0 60.0 94.0 0.0 6.0

*Mulgram Mooddha Para 2 150 4.0 90.0 6.0 64.7 94.0 0.0 6.0

*Mulgram Purba Para 2 75 12.0 88.0 0.0 80.0 97.3 0.0 2.7

  Ward No-08 Total        430 3.5 90.7 5.8 69.1 94.7 0.2 5.1

*Dahara (Part) 2 23 4.3 95.7 0.0 65.2 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Mulgram Dakhin Para 2 74 1.4 82.4 16.2 54.1 94.6 1.4 4.1

*Dhapkalai 2 119 0.8 90.8 8.4 60.5 95.8 0.0 4.2

*Kathail 2 148 4.7 95.3 0.0 86.5 95.3 0.0 4.7

*Mulgram Hindu Para 2 66 7.6 87.9 4.5 63.6 89.4 0.0 10.6

  Ward No-09 Total        418 2.4 97.6 0.0 89.7 94.5 2.6 2.9

*Kalai Afzal Talukder Para 2 78 5.1 94.9 0.0 76.9 91.0 2.6 6.4

*Kalai Dokandar Para 2 104 0.0 100.0 0.0 98.1 94.2 2.9 2.9

*Kalai Jumma Para 2 52 1.9 98.1 0.0 90.4 88.5 5.8 5.8

*Kalai Karmakar Para 2 45 8.9 91.1 0.0 75.6 93.3 6.7 0.0

*Kalai Munshi Para 2 61 0.0 100.0 0.0 88.5 98.4 0.0 1.6

*Kalai Talukder Para 2 78 1.3 98.7 0.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Ahmmedabad Union Total        4318 0.2 97.1 2.8 63.0 96.6 0.1 3.4

*Balait 1 312 1.6 84.9 13.5 65.4 95.5 0.0 4.5

  Balait 1 179 2.8 84.4 12.8 60.3 95.0 0.0 5.0

  Paratgara 1 38 0.0 84.2 15.8 71.1 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Surail 1 95 0.0 86.3 13.7 72.6 94.7 0.0 5.3
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*Bamnihara 1 26 0.0 65.4 34.6 3.8 53.8 0.0 46.2

*Ekdala 1 145 0.0 94.5 5.5 62.8 91.7 0.0 8.3

*Banihara 1 217 0.0 98.6 1.4 65.4 97.2 0.0 2.8

*Bhabki 1 403 0.0 100.0 0.0 56.8 98.3 0.0 1.7

  Uttar Bhabki 1 291 0.0 100.0 0.0 69.1 98.3 0.0 1.7

  Dakshin Bhabki 1 112 0.0 100.0 0.0 25.0 98.2 0.0 1.8

*Borai 1 468 0.0 95.7 4.3 50.6 97.2 0.2 2.6

  Borai 1 305 0.0 93.4 6.6 77.7 98.0 0.3 1.6

  Raghabpur 1 163 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 95.7 0.0 4.3

*Harunja 1 877 0.1 99.9 0.0 64.3 97.3 0.0 2.7

*Hatior 1 664 0.2 97.4 2.4 65.5 96.2 0.2 3.6

  Hatior 1 547 0.2 97.1 2.7 65.4 96.3 0.2 3.5

  Dargapara 1 117 0.0 99.1 0.9 65.8 95.7 0.0 4.3

*Jhamutpur 1 397 0.0 96.7 3.3 73.3 96.7 0.0 3.3

*Kathail Gopinathpur 1 133 0.0 100.0 0.0 75.9 91.7 0.8 7.5

*Kharija Pakuria 1 195 0.0 100.0 0.0 80.0 98.5 0.0 1.5

  Uttar Pakuria 1 75 0.0 100.0 0.0 77.3 98.7 0.0 1.3

  Dakshin Pakuria 1 120 0.0 100.0 0.0 81.7 98.3 0.0 1.7

*Murail 1 211 0.0 96.2 3.8 61.6 99.5 0.0 0.5

*Rupnarayanpur 1 30 0.0 100.0 0.0 63.3 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Thupsara 1 240 0.0 100.0 0.0 50.0 97.1 0.0 2.9

  Naya Para (Koshilpur) 1 113 0.0 100.0 0.0 61.9 93.8 0.0 6.2

  Haji Para 1 127 0.0 100.0 0.0 39.4 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Matrai Union Total        7638 0.7 95.5 3.8 44.3 96.5 0.7 2.9

*Abdalsing 1 160 0.6 99.4 0.0 60.0 99.4 0.6 0.0

*Anihar 1 70 1.4 98.6 0.0 11.4 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Arazi Garail 1 80 0.0 100.0 0.0 8.8 97.5 0.0 2.5

*Bali Shibsamudra 1 215 0.0 99.1 0.9 73.0 87.9 0.0 12.1

*Baligram 1 527 0.0 97.0 3.0 26.4 99.8 0.0 0.2

  Baligram 1 347 0.0 95.4 4.6 33.1 99.7 0.0 0.3

  Chak Shalukgari 1 180 0.0 100.0 0.0 13.3 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Bandighi 1 188 0.0 96.3 3.7 0.0 94.1 0.0 5.9

*Bezkhanda 1 174 0.0 92.0 8.0 54.0 98.9 0.0 1.1

*Bherendi 1 224 14.3 84.8 0.9 60.3 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Biala 1 754 0.3 99.3 0.4 26.4 97.1 0.4 2.5

  Biala 1 639 0.3 99.2 0.5 31.1 96.6 0.5 3.0

  Bauza Patrar 1 115 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Chhatragram 1 341 0.3 91.8 7.9 61.3 97.1 0.0 2.9

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 411 Community Report: Joypurhat
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Table C-15: Percentage distribution of general household by source of drinking water, electricity connection, 

tenancy status of house, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community R
M

O Number of 

Households

Percentage of Source of 

Drinking Water
Percentage 

of Electricity 

Connection

Percentage of Tenancy of 

House

  Chhatragram 1 212 0.5 86.8 12.7 67.5 98.6 0.0 1.4

  Ragunathpur 1 129 0.0 100.0 0.0 51.2 94.6 0.0 5.4

*Daudia 1 310 0.0 84.2 15.8 55.8 93.5 0.3 6.1

  Daudia 1 175 0.0 96.0 4.0 51.4 92.6 0.6 6.9

  Ashurail 1 135 0.0 68.9 31.1 61.5 94.8 0.0 5.2

*Garail 1 269 0.0 98.5 1.5 57.6 99.6 0.0 0.4

*Himail 1 239 1.3 90.8 7.9 68.6 99.2 0.0 0.8

*Inkshur 1 351 1.1 98.6 0.3 68.7 98.3 0.6 1.1

  Ulipur 1 234 1.7 97.9 0.4 57.3 97.9 0.9 1.3

  Paikoshor 1 117 0.0 100.0 0.0 91.5 99.1 0.0 0.9

*Katahar 1 239 1.7 81.6 16.7 35.6 94.1 0.0 5.9

*Kusumsara 1 378 0.5 95.0 4.5 37.6 95.5 0.0 4.5

*Matrai 1 985 0.2 99.4 0.4 56.5 94.2 4.4 1.4

*Parbatipur 1 170 0.0 96.5 3.5 58.8 97.6 0.0 2.4

*Salgun 1 603 0.3 94.9 4.8 40.5 97.3 0.0 2.7

*Samsira 1 436 0.0 97.0 3.0 58.5 95.0 0.0 5.0

  Samsira 1 270 0.0 95.2 4.8 49.3 94.1 0.0 5.9

  Balakhur 1 166 0.0 100.0 0.0 73.5 96.4 0.0 3.6

*Satar 1 144 1.4 96.5 2.1 67.4 96.5 0.0 3.5

*Shibsamudra 1 356 0.0 94.4 5.6 0.3 98.6 0.0 1.4

*Silimpur 1 425 0.0 97.2 2.8 29.9 94.1 0.2 5.6

  Silimpur 1 190 0.0 93.7 6.3 57.4 98.4 0.0 1.6

  Lakichapar 1 147 0.0 100.0 0.0 3.4 85.0 0.7 14.3

  Bhagina Pathar 1 88 0.0 100.0 0.0 14.8 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Punat Union Total        8070 0.3 98.5 1.2 51.0 97.3 0.3 2.5

*Burail 1 577 0.0 100.0 0.0 16.3 97.7 0.0 2.3

  Burail 1 237 0.0 100.0 0.0 39.7 97.5 0.0 2.5

  Chakalmua 1 340 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 97.9 0.0 2.1

*Garbalani Nandail 1 768 1.7 96.7 1.6 57.3 96.4 0.0 3.6

  Nandail 1 462 0.2 99.6 0.2 66.9 98.9 0.0 1.1

  Chak Murail 1 140 0.0 100.0 0.0 30.0 97.1 0.0 2.9

  Dighi Para 1 166 7.2 86.1 6.6 53.6 88.6 0.0 11.4

*Gobindapur 1 185 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Gohara 1 132 0.0 98.5 1.5 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Gohara 1 45 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Utrail 1 87 0.0 97.7 2.3 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Gopinathpur 1 101 0.0 100.0 0.0 70.3 98.0 0.0 2.0

*Jagadumbar 1 259 0.0 100.0 0.0 60.2 93.8 0.0 6.2

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 412 Community Report: Joypurhat
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Table C-15: Percentage distribution of general household by source of drinking water, electricity connection, 

tenancy status of house, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community R
M

O Number of 

Households

Percentage of Source of 

Drinking Water
Percentage 

of Electricity 

Connection

Percentage of Tenancy of 

House

*Madai 1 263 0.0 100.0 0.0 15.6 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Moail 1 215 0.0 96.3 3.7 74.4 98.1 0.0 1.9

*Panchgram 1 1080 0.4 96.6 3.1 61.9 97.5 0.0 2.5

  Panchgaon 1 933 0.4 96.1 3.4 59.3 97.3 0.0 2.7

  Tisra Para 1 147 0.0 99.3 0.7 78.2 98.6 0.0 1.4

*Punat 1 2367 0.4 98.1 1.5 58.6 96.6 0.9 2.5

  Punat 1 1160 0.7 97.4 1.9 64.7 96.8 0.9 2.3

  Panchpaika 1 360 0.0 100.0 0.0 62.8 91.4 3.1 5.6

  Paschim Nayapara 1 73 0.0 100.0 0.0 65.8 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Purba Nayapara 1 128 0.8 90.6 8.6 46.9 93.0 0.0 7.0

  Bafalgari 1 322 0.0 100.0 0.0 67.1 99.1 0.0 0.9

  Kharpa 1 97 0.0 100.0 0.0 87.6 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Dingrapara 1 227 0.0 99.1 0.9 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Purba Deogaon 1 356 0.0 100.0 0.0 54.2 99.2 0.0 0.8

*Purba Durgapur 1 212 0.0 100.0 0.0 92.0 98.6 0.0 1.4

*Radhanagar 1 204 0.5 99.5 0.0 56.9 97.1 0.0 2.9

*Sikta 1 866 0.0 99.7 0.3 51.7 95.8 0.0 4.2

  Sikta 1 593 0.0 99.7 0.3 39.0 94.1 0.0 5.9

  Dap Sitka 1 273 0.0 99.6 0.4 79.5 99.6 0.0 0.4

*Talkhur 1 485 0.2 99.8 0.0 30.1 99.4 0.0 0.6

  Talkhur 1 125 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 97.6 0.0 2.4

  Bugoil 1 360 0.3 99.7 0.0 40.6 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Udaypur Union Total        7244 0.2 97.6 2.2 39.5 97.6 0.3 2.2

*Arbab 1 47 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Bagail 1 106 0.0 100.0 0.0 64.2 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Bahuti 1 346 0.6 98.8 0.6 54.6 96.2 0.0 3.8

  Bahuti 1 153 0.0 99.3 0.7 43.8 92.2 0.0 7.8

  Durgapur 1 193 1.0 98.4 0.5 63.2 99.5 0.0 0.5

*Basura 1 222 0.0 99.5 0.5 0.0 98.2 0.0 1.8

*Bhatahar 1 129 0.0 99.2 0.8 0.0 98.4 0.0 1.6

*Binail 1 410 0.2 99.0 0.7 41.7 99.3 0.0 0.7

*Chak Barai 1 101 0.0 100.0 0.0 84.2 98.0 0.0 2.0

*Chak Basura 1 52 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Chenchuria 1 120 0.0 100.0 0.0 99.2 99.2 0.0 0.8

*Dhunat 1 300 0.0 99.3 0.7 64.0 99.0 0.0 1.0

*Dudhail 1 540 0.0 97.6 2.4 51.5 97.2 0.0 2.8

  Dudhail 1 166 0.0 100.0 0.0 61.4 96.4 0.0 3.6

  Naya Para 1 145 0.0 100.0 0.0 80.7 100.0 0.0 0.0

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 413 Community Report: Joypurhat
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Table C-15: Percentage distribution of general household by source of drinking water, electricity connection, 

tenancy status of house, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community R
M

O Number of 

Households

Percentage of Source of 

Drinking Water
Percentage 

of Electricity 

Connection

Percentage of Tenancy of 

House

  Akala Para 1 229 0.0 94.3 5.7 25.8 96.1 0.0 3.9

*Ganeshpur 1 30 0.0 96.7 3.3 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Gangadaspur 1 504 0.0 95.6 4.4 0.2 97.2 0.0 2.8

  Alyagari 1 83 0.0 98.8 1.2 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Bashia Para 1 208 0.0 90.9 9.1 0.0 97.6 0.0 2.4

  Gangadaspur 1 184 0.0 98.9 1.1 0.5 95.1 0.0 4.9

  Amla Pukur 1 29 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Jagannathpur 1 80 0.0 100.0 0.0 68.8 98.8 0.0 1.3

*Jamura 1 276 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 97.5 0.0 2.5

*Karanka 1 139 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.7 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Kashipur 1 346 0.0 100.0 0.0 53.8 98.3 0.0 1.7

  Kashipur 1 81 0.0 100.0 0.0 51.9 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Joypur 1 102 0.0 100.0 0.0 46.1 95.1 0.0 4.9

  Simril 1 163 0.0 100.0 0.0 59.5 99.4 0.0 0.6

*Mandai 1 266 3.0 92.5 4.5 52.3 92.9 4.5 2.6

*Mastar 1 214 0.0 87.9 12.1 29.0 96.3 0.0 3.7

*Nimer Para 1 81 0.0 100.0 0.0 75.3 98.8 0.0 1.2

*Nunaj 1 160 0.0 96.9 3.1 0.0 98.1 0.6 1.3

*Paik Para 1 149 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Pur 1 433 0.0 93.3 6.7 37.6 94.5 0.0 5.5

  Pur 1 184 0.0 92.9 7.1 83.2 88.0 0.0 12.0

  Sakpur 1 120 0.0 89.2 10.8 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Maltia 1 49 0.0 100.0 0.0 20.4 95.9 0.0 4.1

  Jaminpur 1 80 0.0 96.3 3.8 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Purba Krishnapur 1 265 0.0 95.5 4.5 58.9 99.2 0.0 0.8

*Saranja 1 173 0.0 100.0 0.0 44.5 94.2 0.0 5.8

*Sreepur 1 132 0.8 97.7 1.5 53.0 96.2 0.0 3.8

*Takahut 1 427 0.2 96.5 3.3 67.4 97.4 1.9 0.7

  Takahut 1 341 0.3 95.6 4.1 72.7 98.5 1.2 0.3

  Chak Takahut 1 86 0.0 100.0 0.0 46.5 93.0 4.7 2.3

*Talara Baguni 1 414 0.2 97.6 2.2 56.8 95.7 0.0 4.3

*Udaypur 1 348 0.3 98.9 0.9 76.7 99.1 0.0 0.9

  Udaypur 1 132 0.0 100.0 0.0 72.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Thal 1 216 0.5 98.1 1.4 79.6 98.6 0.0 1.4

*Uttar Telihar 1 434 0.0 99.3 0.7 0.0 99.5 0.0 0.5

  Uttar Telihar 1 323 0.0 99.1 0.9 0.0 99.4 0.0 0.6

  Bhusha 1 111 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Zindarpur Union Total        7052 2.3 95.8 1.9 72.5 96.8 0.5 2.8

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 414 Community Report: Joypurhat
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Table C-15: Percentage distribution of general household by source of drinking water, electricity connection, 

tenancy status of house, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community R
M

O Number of 

Households

Percentage of Source of 

Drinking Water
Percentage 

of Electricity 

Connection

Percentage of Tenancy of 

House

*Atahar 1 408 0.0 100.0 0.0 66.9 98.3 0.0 1.7

*Badauchcha 1 433 1.4 98.6 0.0 71.8 97.5 0.0 2.5

*Bakhara 1 639 0.6 99.4 0.0 63.7 97.0 0.3 2.7

  Bakhara 1 537 0.7 99.3 0.0 75.8 96.6 0.4 3.0

  Balgaria 1 102 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 99.0 0.0 1.0

*Bamangaon 1 362 0.3 99.4 0.3 65.7 95.0 0.0 5.0

*Begungaon 1 498 2.4 96.8 0.8 81.9 97.2 0.0 2.8

*Dakshin Maheshpur 1 389 0.3 88.7 11.1 58.1 97.2 0.3 2.6

*Elta 1 324 20.4 79.6 0.0 84.9 98.8 0.0 1.2

  Elta 1 210 30.5 69.5 0.0 83.3 98.6 0.0 1.4

  Imampur 1 114 1.8 98.2 0.0 87.7 99.1 0.0 0.9

*Ghaturia 1 453 2.0 90.1 7.9 77.0 95.8 0.2 4.0

  Ghaturia 1 348 1.1 90.8 8.0 72.7 95.4 0.3 4.3

  Nanahar 1 105 4.8 87.6 7.6 91.4 97.1 0.0 2.9

*Hajipur 1 395 0.3 99.5 0.3 78.5 98.5 0.0 1.5

  Hajipur 1 298 0.3 99.3 0.3 76.5 98.0 0.0 2.0

  Bistapur 1 97 0.0 100.0 0.0 84.5 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Jindarpur 1 268 1.5 97.0 1.5 66.4 97.0 0.0 3.0

*Kadirpur 1 1107 2.3 96.5 1.2 77.9 93.6 2.5 3.9

  Kadirpur 1 523 0.2 98.3 1.5 77.2 98.3 0.0 1.7

  Dap Kadirpur 1 95 0.0 100.0 0.0 65.3 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Molamgari 1 489 5.1 93.9 1.0 81.0 87.3 5.7 7.0

*Karimpur 1 284 1.8 96.1 2.1 69.4 97.5 0.4 2.1

*Kujail 1 471 2.8 96.0 1.3 68.6 96.6 0.0 3.4

  Purba Kujail 1 247 0.4 97.2 2.4 68.4 96.4 0.0 3.6

  Paschim Kujail 1 224 5.4 94.6 0.0 68.8 96.9 0.0 3.1

*Madarpur 1 262 0.0 100.0 0.0 49.6 96.6 0.0 3.4

*Mahiram 1 73 0.0 100.0 0.0 60.3 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Purba Itail 1 686 2.5 95.0 2.5 85.3 98.7 0.0 1.3

  Purba Itail 1 642 2.6 94.9 2.5 85.5 98.6 0.0 1.4

  Damtra 1 44 0.0 97.7 2.3 81.8 100.0 0.0 0.0

Khetlal Upazila Total        29761 0.4 96.6 3.0 59.8 92.2 1.0 6.8

  Khetlal Upazila 1 26620 0.4 96.4 3.2 58.1 93.5 0.3 6.2

  Khetlal Upazila 3 3141 0.4 98.4 1.1 73.7 81.4 6.3 12.3

  Alampur Union Total        5743 0.3 92.5 7.2 57.1 97.4 0.4 2.2

*Aklas 1 120 0.0 100.0 0.0 55.8 98.3 0.0 1.7

  Aklas 1 65 0.0 100.0 0.0 36.9 96.9 0.0 3.1

  Shyampur 1 55 0.0 100.0 0.0 78.2 100.0 0.0 0.0

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 415 Community Report: Joypurhat
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Table C-15: Percentage distribution of general household by source of drinking water, electricity connection, 

tenancy status of house, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community R
M

O Number of 

Households

Percentage of Source of 

Drinking Water
Percentage 

of Electricity 

Connection

Percentage of Tenancy of 

House

*Alampur 1 724 0.3 87.6 12.2 64.8 97.5 0.0 2.5

  Alampur 1 628 0.3 93.8 5.9 64.5 98.1 0.0 1.9

  Nalpukur 1 96 0.0 46.9 53.1 66.7 93.8 0.0 6.3

*Banaich 1 491 0.0 91.2 8.8 58.7 97.1 0.0 2.9

  Banaich 1 155 0.0 100.0 0.0 61.3 96.8 0.0 3.2

  Alipur 1 194 0.0 87.1 12.9 51.0 99.0 0.0 1.0

  Tahamra 1 82 0.0 78.0 22.0 59.8 93.9 0.0 6.1

  Hapania 1 60 0.0 100.0 0.0 75.0 96.7 0.0 3.3

*Bania Chapar 1 342 0.3 94.2 5.6 66.7 99.4 0.3 0.3

  Bania Chapar 1 222 0.5 99.5 0.0 74.3 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Amunia Para 1 120 0.0 84.2 15.8 52.5 98.3 0.8 0.8

*Dakshin Basta 1 168 1.2 86.9 11.9 60.1 88.7 3.6 7.7

*Damgar 1 65 0.0 84.6 15.4 80.0 90.8 0.0 9.2

*Daulatpur 1 531 0.0 97.6 2.4 33.5 98.7 0.4 0.9

  Daulatpur 1 437 0.0 98.4 1.6 24.9 98.9 0.0 1.1

  Kanaipukur 1 94 0.0 93.6 6.4 73.4 97.9 2.1 0.0

*Deotahar 1 31 0.0 100.0 0.0 61.3 96.8 0.0 3.2

*Dhamsunda 1 119 0.0 89.9 10.1 59.7 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Gopalpur 1 97 0.0 100.0 0.0 71.1 99.0 0.0 1.0

*Gurura 1 97 0.0 81.4 18.6 62.9 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Hantanabaz 1 103 0.0 88.3 11.7 78.6 98.1 0.0 1.9

*Kapastikri 1 88 0.0 100.0 0.0 67.0 95.5 0.0 4.5

*Khariza Deotahar 1 62 0.0 100.0 0.0 69.4 98.4 0.0 1.6

*Nasirpur 1 361 0.3 99.4 0.3 51.2 98.6 0.0 1.4

  Nasirpur 1 190 0.5 99.5 0.0 73.2 97.4 0.0 2.6

  Mirzapur 1 171 0.0 99.4 0.6 26.9 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Nazirpur 1 122 0.8 82.8 16.4 52.5 98.4 0.0 1.6

*Pachul 1 540 0.0 92.2 7.8 60.4 95.6 2.4 2.0

  Pachul 1 373 0.0 90.6 9.4 55.5 95.7 3.5 0.8

  Khottar Para 1 91 0.0 92.3 7.7 72.5 97.8 0.0 2.2

  Phopra Para 1 76 0.0 100.0 0.0 69.7 92.1 0.0 7.9

*Paulanja 1 315 0.6 80.3 19.0 57.5 96.8 0.0 3.2

*Raghunathpur 1 101 4.0 95.0 1.0 63.4 98.0 0.0 2.0

*Sahala Para 1 119 0.0 90.8 9.2 89.9 94.1 0.0 5.9

*Shibpur 1 652 0.0 94.5 5.5 45.4 98.0 0.2 1.8

*Suhali 1 259 1.5 96.9 1.5 62.5 97.7 0.0 2.3

*Sujapur 1 193 1.0 97.4 1.6 57.0 99.5 0.0 0.5

*Sultanpur 1 43 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

RMO: 1 = Rural, 2 = Urban and 3 = Other Urban 416 Community Report: Joypurhat
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Table C-15: Percentage distribution of general household by source of drinking water, electricity connection, 

tenancy status of house, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community R
M

O Number of 

Households

Percentage of Source of 

Drinking Water
Percentage 

of Electricity 

Connection

Percentage of Tenancy of 

House

  Baratara Union Total        7226 0.8 97.3 1.9 57.8 87.8 0.7 11.5

*Burail 1 315 1.0 97.1 1.9 91.4 76.5 0.0 23.5

*Chhotatara 1 333 0.6 91.3 8.1 64.0 97.6 0.0 2.4

*Dhatalipur 1 128 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.8 95.3 0.0 4.7

*Hop 1 436 0.0 96.3 3.7 49.8 85.6 0.0 14.4

*Jamuhali 1 201 0.0 96.5 3.5 32.8 54.7 0.0 45.3

*Kanchakul 1 170 0.0 99.4 0.6 14.7 94.1 0.0 5.9

  Kanchakul 1 120 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 93.3 0.0 6.7

  Kharikata Part-2 1 50 0.0 98.0 2.0 50.0 96.0 0.0 4.0

*Kesurta 1 193 0.0 99.5 0.5 79.3 96.4 0.0 3.6

  Uttar Kesurata 1 98 0.0 100.0 0.0 92.9 95.9 0.0 4.1

  Dakshin Kesurta 1 95 0.0 98.9 1.1 65.3 96.8 0.0 3.2

*Kharita 1 223 0.0 96.4 3.6 38.6 72.2 0.4 27.4

*Krishnanagar 1 1736 0.1 99.9 0.0 60.8 94.0 0.1 6.0

  Tarakul 1 338 0.0 100.0 0.0 63.3 95.6 0.0 4.4

  Fakir Para 1 309 0.0 100.0 0.0 62.5 99.0 0.0 1.0

  Shalban 1 379 0.0 100.0 0.0 66.5 86.8 0.3 12.9

  Madhyapara 1 198 0.5 99.5 0.0 41.4 98.5 0.0 1.5

  Maziathal 1 329 0.3 99.7 0.0 70.8 90.9 0.0 9.1

  Nazir Para 1 183 0.0 100.0 0.0 44.8 97.8 0.0 2.2

*Naitika 1 183 0.0 100.0 0.0 35.5 98.4 0.0 1.6

  Naitika 1 141 0.0 100.0 0.0 46.1 99.3 0.0 0.7

  Butpara 1 42 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 95.2 0.0 4.8

*Nischinta 1 201 0.0 100.0 0.0 69.2 82.6 5.0 12.4

*Pathan Para 1 191 0.0 97.9 2.1 52.4 85.3 0.0 14.7

  Pathan Para 1 101 0.0 100.0 0.0 54.5 74.3 0.0 25.7

  Karikata (Part-1) 1 90 0.0 95.6 4.4 50.0 97.8 0.0 2.2

*Roair 1 389 0.3 88.7 11.1 29.8 92.8 0.0 7.2

  Roair 1 185 0.5 83.2 16.2 41.6 91.9 0.0 8.1

  Amani Para 1 120 0.0 98.3 1.7 32.5 93.3 0.0 6.7

  Ghorshil 1 84 0.0 86.9 13.1 0.0 94.0 0.0 6.0

*Shishi 1 113 0.0 88.5 11.5 53.1 89.4 0.9 9.7

*Tarapani 1 681 0.1 99.6 0.3 74.2 95.4 0.1 4.4

  Baratara 1 509 0.2 99.8 0.0 73.7 98.4 0.0 1.6

  Bagha Para 1 172 0.0 98.8 1.2 75.6 86.6 0.6 12.8

*Telabadal 1 903 0.0 99.1 0.9 63.6 79.7 3.7 16.6

*Uttar Hatsahar 1 370 12.7 87.0 0.3 64.1 93.5 0.0 6.5

  Uttar Hatsahar 1 229 0.0 99.6 0.4 79.0 96.5 0.0 3.5
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Table C-15: Percentage distribution of general household by source of drinking water, electricity connection, 

tenancy status of house, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community R
M

O Number of 

Households

Percentage of Source of 

Drinking Water
Percentage 

of Electricity 

Connection

Percentage of Tenancy of 

House

  Naopara 1 54 0.0 100.0 0.0 50.0 70.4 0.0 29.6

  Haji Para (Part-2) 1 87 54.0 46.0 0.0 33.3 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Uttar Maheshpur 1 352 0.0 100.0 0.0 55.1 71.0 0.0 29.0

  Uttar Maheshpur 1 162 0.0 100.0 0.0 47.5 79.6 0.0 20.4

  Shalukdubi 1 190 0.0 100.0 0.0 61.6 63.7 0.0 36.3

*Uttar Tausara 1 108 0.0 100.0 0.0 73.1 91.7 0.0 8.3

  Barail Union Total        5142 0.1 97.9 1.9 61.3 96.2 0.2 3.6

*Alunja 1 29 0.0 100.0 0.0 51.7 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Bakhera Kamalgari 1 156 0.0 100.0 0.0 62.2 98.7 0.0 1.3

*Barail 1 212 0.0 99.5 0.5 67.5 94.3 0.0 5.7

*Bhasila 1 376 0.0 100.0 0.0 67.6 94.9 1.6 3.5

*Binay 1 727 0.0 100.0 0.0 53.0 97.4 0.0 2.6

  Binay 1 423 0.0 100.0 0.0 58.6 96.7 0.0 3.3

  Binay Panchkhupi 1 189 0.0 100.0 0.0 48.1 98.9 0.0 1.1

  Haripur 1 34 0.0 100.0 0.0 41.2 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Pratappara 1 81 0.0 100.0 0.0 39.5 96.3 0.0 3.7

*Dakshin Hatsahar 1 318 0.9 99.1 0.0 55.0 92.5 0.3 7.2

*Dakshin Telihar 1 116 0.0 94.0 6.0 67.2 99.1 0.0 0.9

*Deolia 1 146 0.0 95.2 4.8 64.4 99.3 0.0 0.7

*Golahar 1 238 0.0 98.3 1.7 61.8 92.9 0.0 7.1

*Gotahar 1 207 0.0 100.0 0.0 50.2 92.3 0.0 7.7

*Kalinga 1 116 0.0 100.0 0.0 51.7 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Kasba 1 654 0.6 98.9 0.5 71.1 95.4 0.2 4.4

  Hinda Kasba 1 328 1.2 98.8 0.0 75.6 97.3 0.3 2.4

  Hinda Bazar Barahi 1 167 0.0 100.0 0.0 64.7 92.2 0.0 7.8

  Gangair 1 87 0.0 100.0 0.0 86.2 96.6 0.0 3.4

  Rajbinay 1 72 0.0 95.8 4.2 47.2 93.1 0.0 6.9

*Kusumsahar 1 193 0.0 93.3 6.7 76.7 99.5 0.0 0.5

*Maiam Sherkul 1 117 0.0 99.1 0.9 75.2 99.1 0.0 0.9

*Matihas 1 214 0.0 100.0 0.0 79.9 98.6 0.0 1.4

*Muraripur 1 86 0.0 81.4 18.6 59.3 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Paschim Itail 1 247 0.0 100.0 0.0 63.6 90.7 0.0 9.3

  Paschim Itail 1 72 0.0 100.0 0.0 70.8 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Hinda Panchkhupy 1 175 0.0 100.0 0.0 60.6 86.9 0.0 13.1

*Sakharanja 1 442 0.0 100.0 0.0 65.6 94.3 0.2 5.4

*Sankarbagh 1 189 0.0 100.0 0.0 55.6 98.9 0.0 1.1

*Shashigram 1 167 0.0 100.0 0.0 76.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Shashigram 1 90 0.0 100.0 0.0 71.1 100.0 0.0 0.0
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Table C-15: Percentage distribution of general household by source of drinking water, electricity connection, 

tenancy status of house, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community R
M

O Number of 

Households

Percentage of Source of 

Drinking Water
Percentage 

of Electricity 

Connection

Percentage of Tenancy of 

House

  Belgari 1 77 0.0 100.0 0.0 81.8 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Uttar Basta 1 192 0.0 75.0 25.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

Khetlal Union Total        5909 0.4 98.9 0.7 67.3 83.5 3.4 13.1

  Khetlal Union 1 2768 0.3 99.5 0.2 60.1 85.8 0.1 14.1

  Khetlal Union 3 3141 0.4 98.4 1.1 73.7 81.4 6.3 12.3

*Ati 1 662 0.8 98.9 0.3 56.6 86.3 0.3 13.4

  Ati 1 336 0.0 100.0 0.0 41.1 93.8 0.0 6.3

  Ghuguil 1 213 2.3 96.7 0.9 77.0 86.4 0.0 13.6

  Dighi Para 1 113 0.0 100.0 0.0 64.6 63.7 1.8 34.5

*Binsara 1 346 0.9 99.1 0.0 55.8 73.1 0.0 26.9

*Dasara 1 1066 0.1 99.6 0.3 63.0 87.8 0.0 12.2

  Shial Para 1 100 1.0 97.0 2.0 36.0 97.0 0.0 3.0

  Uttarpara 1 131 0.0 100.0 0.0 68.7 93.9 0.0 6.1

  Maligari 1 141 0.0 100.0 0.0 64.5 94.3 0.0 5.7

  Mosandal 1 117 0.0 100.0 0.0 59.0 86.3 0.0 13.7

  Monjhar 1 58 0.0 100.0 0.0 87.9 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Dwapukur 1 191 0.0 99.5 0.5 59.2 80.6 0.0 19.4

  Kazi Para 1 56 0.0 100.0 0.0 91.1 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Fakir Para 1 119 0.0 100.0 0.0 70.6 79.8 0.0 20.2

  Khan Para 1 40 0.0 100.0 0.0 97.5 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Talsana (Part-2) 1 113 0.0 100.0 0.0 42.5 69.9 0.0 30.1

*Ikargara 1 382 0.0 100.0 0.0 52.6 81.9 0.0 18.1

*Khetlal (Part-2) 3 3141 0.4 98.4 1.1 73.7 81.4 6.3 12.3

  Sadar 3 387 0.0 99.5 0.5 93.8 55.3 41.1 3.6

  Rashal Para 3 114 0.0 100.0 0.0 78.1 92.1 7.0 0.9

  Khalisagari 3 198 0.0 99.5 0.5 66.2 73.7 1.0 25.3

  Mandail 3 318 3.5 94.7 1.9 82.7 77.4 2.8 19.8

  Khungia 3 102 0.0 98.0 2.0 28.4 75.5 1.0 23.5

  Harakula 3 107 0.0 93.5 6.5 62.6 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Gadhuka 3 61 0.0 100.0 0.0 80.3 88.5 0.0 11.5

  Itakhola 3 137 0.0 99.3 0.7 91.2 92.0 5.1 2.9

  Fakir Para 3 145 0.0 100.0 0.0 82.8 93.8 4.8 1.4

  Sardar Para 3 76 0.0 100.0 0.0 72.4 78.9 2.6 18.4

  Jalia Para 3 235 0.0 100.0 0.0 74.9 76.2 0.0 23.8

  Rampura 3 238 0.0 96.2 3.8 57.1 81.1 0.0 18.9

  Koralgari 3 231 0.0 96.5 3.5 61.9 85.3 0.0 14.7

  Kanpara 3 35 0.0 100.0 0.0 74.3 62.9 0.0 37.1

  Bakasi Para 3 60 0.0 100.0 0.0 78.3 96.7 0.0 3.3
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Table C-15: Percentage distribution of general household by source of drinking water, electricity connection, 

tenancy status of house, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community R
M

O Number of 
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Drinking Water
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of Electricity 

Connection
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House

  Surjaban 3 230 0.0 100.0 0.0 69.1 88.3 0.4 11.3

  Mali Para 3 122 0.0 100.0 0.0 78.7 94.3 0.0 5.7

  Paik Para 3 123 2.4 97.6 0.0 58.5 95.1 0.0 4.9

  Dankurail 3 137 0.0 100.0 0.0 71.5 90.5 0.7 8.8

  Sagarampur 3 44 0.0 100.0 0.0 79.5 84.1 0.0 15.9

  Kazi Para 3 41 0.0 100.0 0.0 90.2 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Mukul 1 83 0.0 100.0 0.0 74.7 91.6 0.0 8.4

*Paschim Sarail 1 229 0.0 100.0 0.0 69.9 99.1 0.0 0.9

  Mamudpur Union Total        5741 0.2 96.2 3.5 55.7 98.1 0.1 1.8

*Aimapur 1 435 0.2 98.4 1.4 55.9 99.5 0.0 0.5

  Aimapur 1 358 0.3 98.0 1.7 52.8 99.4 0.0 0.6

  Konia Para 1 77 0.0 100.0 0.0 70.1 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Amira 1 326 0.0 99.7 0.3 42.9 98.2 0.0 1.8

*Baruil 1 386 0.0 89.1 10.9 75.4 96.4 0.0 3.6

*Belta Bandighi 1 227 0.9 95.2 4.0 48.5 95.2 0.4 4.4

  Bandighi 1 113 1.8 98.2 0.0 43.4 95.6 0.9 3.5

  Belta 1 59 0.0 96.6 3.4 54.2 94.9 0.0 5.1

  Amjhuki 1 55 0.0 87.3 12.7 52.7 94.5 0.0 5.5

*Dakshin Tausara 1 111 0.0 100.0 0.0 53.2 97.3 0.0 2.7

*Ziapur 1 460 0.0 100.0 0.0 63.5 97.6 0.0 2.4

*Mahabatpur 1 1208 0.0 99.4 0.6 48.6 98.8 0.0 1.2

  Mahabatpur 1 1155 0.0 99.4 0.6 47.4 98.7 0.0 1.3

  Dighir Para 1 53 0.0 100.0 0.0 73.6 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Mamudpur 1 678 0.1 93.2 6.6 61.5 98.7 0.1 1.2

*Mirzapur 1 465 0.2 93.3 6.5 55.3 99.1 0.0 0.9

*Paschim Deogaon 1 387 0.0 90.7 9.3 54.3 99.0 0.3 0.8

*Paschim Durgapur 1 104 0.0 100.0 0.0 14.4 92.3 0.0 7.7

  Paschim Durgapur 1 25 0.0 100.0 0.0 60.0 92.0 0.0 8.0

  Jaisinga 1 38 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 97.4 0.0 2.6

  Khandar 1 41 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 87.8 0.0 12.2

*Paschim Krishnapur 1 2 0.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Rasulpur 1 629 0.5 97.9 1.6 53.1 97.5 0.5 2.1

*Samantahar 1 323 1.9 93.2 5.0 73.7 98.1 0.0 1.9

Panchbibi Upazila Total        60883 1.6 94.8 3.7 41.7 92.8 1.5 5.7

  Panchbibi Upazila 1 55410 0.9 95.7 3.5 38.4 94.1 0.5 5.4

  Panchbibi Upazila 2 5473 8.7 85.5 5.8 74.8 80.5 11.1 8.4

Panchbibi  Paurashava 2 5473 8.7 85.5 5.8 74.8 80.5 11.1 8.4

  Ward No-01 Total        501 6.0 91.4 2.6 74.1 81.8 11.6 6.6
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Table C-15: Percentage distribution of general household by source of drinking water, electricity connection, 
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 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community R
M

O Number of 

Households
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Drinking Water
Percentage 

of Electricity 

Connection

Percentage of Tenancy of 

House

*Balighata (Part-1) Purba 2 309 7.4 88.7 3.9 76.4 79.6 14.2 6.1

*Hariharpur 2 192 3.6 95.8 0.5 70.3 85.4 7.3 7.3

  Ward No-02 Total        775 8.5 87.9 3.6 81.2 81.9 15.4 2.7

*Balighata (Part-2)Dakshin 2 775 8.5 87.9 3.6 81.2 81.9 15.4 2.7

  Ward No-03 Total        468 13.2 78.0 8.8 83.3 70.9 13.5 15.6

*Balighata (Part-3)Madhya 2 468 13.2 78.0 8.8 83.3 70.9 13.5 15.6

  Ward No-04 Total        750 1.6 93.3 5.1 65.6 92.4 5.7 1.9

*Bara Narayanpur 2 192 0.0 94.3 5.7 67.2 98.4 1.6 0.0

*Malancha 2 415 2.9 90.6 6.5 70.6 87.0 9.6 3.4

*Sita 2 143 0.0 100.0 0.0 49.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Ward No-05 Total        805 16.5 80.0 3.5 87.3 73.7 20.4 6.0

*Damdama 2 805 16.5 80.0 3.5 87.3 73.7 20.4 6.0

  Ward No-06 Total        619 1.6 91.3 7.1 68.7 92.6 1.8 5.7

*Karatti (Part) Dakshin 2 225 0.9 88.4 10.7 57.8 86.2 4.0 9.8

*Nakurgchi 2 235 3.0 97.0 0.0 71.9 94.5 0.9 4.7

*Radhabari 2 159 0.6 86.8 12.6 79.2 98.7 0.0 1.3

  Ward No-07 Total        419 2.1 92.8 5.0 65.9 94.3 2.9 2.9

*Dakshin Gopalpur (Damdama) 2 419 2.1 92.8 5.0 65.9 94.3 2.9 2.9

  Ward No-08 Total        488 20.5 74.0 5.5 66.2 49.6 15.8 34.6

*Panchbibi 2 488 20.5 74.0 5.5 66.2 49.6 15.8 34.6

  Ward No-09 Total        648 8.2 79.6 12.2 75.2 81.9 9.7 8.3

*Danejpur 2 648 8.2 79.6 12.2 75.2 81.9 9.7 8.3

  Aolai Union Total        8002 1.6 93.2 5.3 36.5 97.1 0.4 2.4

*Abdul Bahapur 1 156 0.0 100.0 0.0 3.2 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Aolai 1 241 2.5 97.1 0.4 33.2 99.6 0.0 0.4

*Boira 1 63 1.6 92.1 6.3 61.9 96.8 0.0 3.2

*Baulia 1 344 9.3 90.4 0.3 44.5 97.1 0.0 2.9

  Mugar Pundipur 1 105 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 97.1 0.0 2.9

  Dugar Para 1 120 25.8 74.2 0.0 55.0 99.2 0.0 0.8

  Jantari 1 119 0.8 98.3 0.8 73.1 95.0 0.0 5.0

*Bharahut Chak 1 857 0.7 84.0 15.3 41.4 95.2 0.7 4.1

  Bharahut 1 185 0.5 83.8 15.7 40.5 93.0 0.0 7.0

  Haripur 1 105 0.0 82.9 17.1 41.0 98.1 0.0 1.9

  Kharia Para 1 63 0.0 100.0 0.0 20.6 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Naya Para 1 170 0.6 99.4 0.0 46.5 98.2 1.2 0.6

  Shirati 1 334 1.2 73.7 25.1 43.4 93.1 1.2 5.7

*Bihigaon 1 62 0.0 59.7 40.3 0.0 96.8 1.6 1.6

*Bansira 1 177 0.0 99.4 0.6 14.1 100.0 0.0 0.0
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*Chatinali 1 337 5.0 90.5 4.5 60.8 91.4 6.5 2.1

*Dhaltikar 1 37 2.7 94.6 2.7 64.9 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Gorna 1 460 2.8 93.7 3.5 29.8 99.1 0.4 0.4

*Jabekpur 1 99 0.0 100.0 0.0 47.5 98.0 0.0 2.0

*Jhanjair 1 41 2.4 90.2 7.3 82.9 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Jhinail 1 120 0.8 95.8 3.3 18.3 96.7 0.0 3.3

*Kakra Pathanpur 1 161 0.0 100.0 0.0 19.3 96.3 0.0 3.7

*Kanthali 1 207 0.0 94.2 5.8 15.0 99.0 0.0 1.0

*Khidirpur 1 91 0.0 100.0 0.0 81.3 97.8 0.0 2.2

*Kulanchya 1 239 1.7 91.2 7.1 64.4 95.0 0.0 5.0

*Lakshmikula 1 62 0.0 98.4 1.6 4.8 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Magura 1 115 0.0 100.0 0.0 32.2 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Naogaon 1 263 0.0 98.5 1.5 6.1 99.6 0.0 0.4

*Paikardari 1 192 0.0 90.1 9.9 1.6 98.4 0.0 1.6

*Panial 1 420 1.4 98.6 0.0 55.0 97.1 0.7 2.1

  Panial 1 403 1.2 98.8 0.0 53.8 97.0 0.7 2.2

  Mamuda Para 1 17 5.9 94.1 0.0 82.4 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Pingalu 1 338 0.0 92.6 7.4 7.1 93.8 0.0 6.2

*Roygaon 1 1120 0.4 92.1 7.6 35.7 97.2 0.2 2.6

  Roygaon 1 168 0.6 97.0 2.4 57.7 96.4 1.2 2.4

  Chatkhur 1 246 1.2 80.9 17.9 52.4 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Makul 1 120 0.0 99.2 0.8 42.5 97.5 0.0 2.5

  Naodoba 1 228 0.0 88.6 11.4 12.3 96.9 0.0 3.1

  Fatehpur 1 120 0.0 100.0 0.0 68.3 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Dahuria 1 238 0.0 95.8 4.2 5.5 93.7 0.0 6.3

*Sahargari 1 42 0.0 73.8 26.2 0.0 95.2 0.0 4.8

*Salatti 1 420 0.2 93.6 6.2 56.0 99.8 0.0 0.2

  Salatti 1 180 0.0 99.4 0.6 72.2 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Binni Para 1 120 0.0 100.0 0.0 68.3 99.2 0.0 0.8

  Bania Pukur 1 120 0.8 78.3 20.8 19.2 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Santa Digar 1 283 3.9 95.1 1.1 23.0 99.6 0.0 0.4

  Dole Para 1 270 4.1 94.8 1.1 24.1 99.6 0.0 0.4

  Chak Siddeshwari 1 13 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Santa Gurni 1 196 1.0 99.0 0.0 36.2 94.9 0.0 5.1

*Shimulgari 1 62 0.0 100.0 0.0 75.8 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Sirata 1 174 0.0 100.0 0.0 1.1 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Sreekrishnapur 1 505 3.0 93.9 3.2 59.2 95.2 0.0 4.8

*Sukna Pushkarini 1 118 3.4 96.6 0.0 61.0 94.1 0.0 5.9
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  Atapur Union Total        6240 1.4 95.3 3.3 40.7 96.7 1.1 2.2

*Aima Para 1 183 0.0 99.5 0.5 71.6 98.9 0.0 1.1

*Angara 1 461 0.4 99.3 0.2 37.7 99.1 0.0 0.9

  Mukundapur 1 136 0.0 100.0 0.0 3.7 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Sarakchara 1 45 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Fulbhan 1 45 0.0 100.0 0.0 75.6 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Angara 1 235 0.9 98.7 0.4 57.4 98.3 0.0 1.7

*Atapur 1 618 0.3 99.7 0.0 57.8 97.2 0.0 2.8

  Atapur 1 396 0.5 99.5 0.0 58.3 98.5 0.0 1.5

  Galakata 1 222 0.0 100.0 0.0 56.8 95.0 0.0 5.0

*Baran 1 292 0.0 85.3 14.7 25.0 97.9 0.0 2.1

*Bazitpur 1 327 10.1 89.6 0.3 54.4 85.6 11.0 3.4

*Bhalukgari 1 218 0.5 99.1 0.5 11.9 99.1 0.5 0.5

*Biranjan 1 215 0.5 97.7 1.9 38.6 99.5 0.0 0.5

*Chandpur 1 273 0.7 82.8 16.5 46.2 95.6 0.0 4.4

*Chhelobelo 1 171 0.0 93.6 6.4 52.6 98.8 0.0 1.2

*Daudpur 1 70 0.0 81.4 18.6 0.0 97.1 0.0 2.9

*Dibakarpur 1 95 3.2 93.7 3.2 46.3 98.9 0.0 1.1

*Ganai 1 151 2.6 91.4 6.0 23.8 98.7 0.0 1.3

*Hazrapur 1 256 7.4 92.6 0.0 57.0 91.0 2.7 6.3

  Fiphar Char 1 106 17.0 83.0 0.0 20.8 78.3 6.6 15.1

  Hazrapur 1 150 0.7 99.3 0.0 82.7 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Jagadishpur 1 68 0.0 100.0 0.0 61.8 83.8 0.0 16.2

*Kalandarpur 1 161 0.6 91.3 8.1 14.3 96.3 0.0 3.7

*Mahipur 1 563 0.0 100.0 0.0 37.3 95.7 2.0 2.3

  Dhayaipur 1 120 0.0 100.0 0.0 52.5 97.5 1.7 0.8

  Mahipur 1 443 0.0 100.0 0.0 33.2 95.3 2.0 2.7

*Majhina 1 307 2.6 97.1 0.3 42.7 98.0 0.0 2.0

*Nilti 1 256 0.8 89.5 9.8 64.1 99.6 0.0 0.4

  Nilti Para 1 153 1.3 82.4 16.3 63.4 99.3 0.0 0.7

  Nilti 1 103 0.0 100.0 0.0 65.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Pakuria 1 340 1.8 96.5 1.8 31.2 98.8 0.0 1.2

*Prannathpur 1 17 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 88.2 0.0 11.8

*Rampur 1 120 0.0 84.2 15.8 22.5 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Uchai 1 752 0.4 98.4 1.2 34.6 96.1 2.0 1.9

  Surjahpur 1 371 0.0 100.0 0.0 22.1 96.5 3.2 0.3

  Chak Para 1 139 0.0 100.0 0.0 36.0 99.3 0.7 0.0

  Kaimari 1 100 1.0 98.0 1.0 38.0 89.0 0.0 11.0
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  Uchai 1 142 1.4 93.0 5.6 63.4 97.2 1.4 1.4

*Uchitpur 1 290 0.3 99.3 0.3 39.3 99.3 0.0 0.7

*Urani 1 36 0.0 100.0 0.0 2.8 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Aymarasulpur Union Total        7333 0.2 95.5 4.3 28.8 96.6 0.2 3.3

*Agair 1 117 0.0 100.0 0.0 81.2 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Anantapur 1 96 1.0 99.0 0.0 24.0 93.8 0.0 6.3

*Arzi Anantapur 1 464 0.0 92.5 7.5 11.4 97.2 0.2 2.6

*Bhagabanpur 1 43 0.0 100.0 0.0 55.8 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Birinchi 1 69 0.0 100.0 0.0 1.4 92.8 0.0 7.2

*Budhail 1 253 0.0 90.1 9.9 46.2 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Chit Manik 1 250 0.0 100.0 0.0 46.4 98.4 0.8 0.8

*Chhota Manik 1 275 0.4 99.6 0.0 50.9 98.5 0.0 1.5

*Dakshin Joydebpur 1 118 0.0 99.2 0.8 10.2 89.8 0.0 10.2

*Damodarpur 1 173 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Darpal 1 73 0.0 98.6 1.4 69.9 97.3 0.0 2.7

*Gopinathpur 1 150 0.0 100.0 0.0 46.7 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Jamalpur 1 210 0.0 100.0 0.0 80.5 99.0 0.0 1.0

*Koria 1 1657 0.1 99.4 0.5 17.0 93.4 0.1 6.6

  Lakshma 1 234 0.0 98.7 1.3 3.4 88.5 0.0 11.5

  Satbaria 1 238 0.0 99.6 0.4 1.3 98.3 0.0 1.7

  Kadubari 1 360 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.6 93.9 0.0 6.1

  Nadyana 1 116 0.0 95.7 4.3 0.9 89.7 0.0 10.3

  Karia 1 709 0.1 99.9 0.0 37.7 93.7 0.1 6.2

*Keshabpur 1 258 0.0 99.2 0.8 21.3 96.9 0.0 3.1

*Khas Batta 1 557 2.0 93.4 4.7 28.7 97.7 0.2 2.2

*Kutubpur 1 33 0.0 90.9 9.1 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Malidaha 1 449 0.0 100.0 0.0 19.6 98.9 0.0 1.1

*Mridha Para 1 133 0.0 61.7 38.3 43.6 94.0 0.0 6.0

*Paschim Krishnapur 1 120 0.0 100.0 0.0 10.8 95.8 0.8 3.3

*Paschim Manik 1 261 0.0 100.0 0.0 29.5 99.2 0.4 0.4

*Ramnagar 1 250 0.0 99.6 0.4 13.2 97.2 0.0 2.8

*Rasulpur 1 947 0.3 82.8 16.9 34.0 96.2 0.1 3.7

*Raghunathpur 1 248 0.0 100.0 0.0 58.9 96.4 1.2 2.4

*Uttar Joydebpur 1 129 0.0 100.0 0.0 3.9 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Bagjana Union Total        5787 0.3 97.0 2.7 47.3 90.3 1.5 8.3

*Amail 1 103 0.0 100.0 0.0 2.9 60.2 0.0 39.8

*Bagjana 1 120 0.0 93.3 6.7 17.5 85.0 0.8 14.2

*Bhimpur 1 284 0.0 94.7 5.3 54.2 84.5 2.5 13.0
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Table C-15: Percentage distribution of general household by source of drinking water, electricity connection, 

tenancy status of house, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community R
M

O Number of 

Households

Percentage of Source of 

Drinking Water
Percentage 

of Electricity 

Connection

Percentage of Tenancy of 

House

*Bhuidoba 1 248 0.4 92.3 7.3 81.5 99.6 0.0 0.4

*Chak Samser 1 109 0.0 100.0 0.0 30.3 89.9 0.0 10.1

*Chechra 1 337 0.6 95.5 3.9 47.8 85.2 0.0 14.8

*Ghorapa 1 252 0.4 93.3 6.3 11.1 97.2 0.4 2.4

*Jibonpur 1 174 0.0 100.0 0.0 2.3 99.4 0.0 0.6

*Kaya 1 279 0.0 99.3 0.7 43.0 96.4 0.0 3.6

*Khorda 1 104 0.0 96.2 3.8 49.0 93.3 0.0 6.7

*Khorda Mahasul 1 706 0.0 99.7 0.3 47.2 91.5 1.1 7.4

*Kutahara 1 506 1.4 92.9 5.7 54.5 87.7 8.5 3.8

*Paschim Ramchandrapur 1 670 0.1 99.3 0.6 37.8 97.9 0.0 2.1

*Rambhadrapur 1 499 0.0 98.2 1.8 39.3 86.2 0.2 13.6

*Sekta 1 654 0.5 97.1 2.4 79.1 91.7 0.0 8.3

  Sekta 1 417 0.7 95.4 3.8 79.1 94.0 0.0 6.0

  Danga Para 1 237 0.0 100.0 0.0 78.9 87.8 0.0 12.2

*Tripura 1 141 0.0 97.2 2.8 17.0 96.5 1.4 2.1

*Uttar Gopalpur 1 426 0.0 98.4 1.6 61.7 86.6 2.8 10.6

*Uttar Krishnapur 1 175 0.0 94.9 5.1 57.7 70.3 5.7 24.0

  Balighata Union Total        6038 0.1 96.8 3.0 45.1 79.2 0.4 20.4

*Arazi Pathabuka 1 167 0.0 96.4 3.6 59.9 76.0 0.0 24.0

*Atul 1 503 0.0 98.4 1.6 48.1 72.8 0.0 27.2

*Baguri 1 168 0.0 100.0 0.0 9.5 61.3 0.0 38.7

*Birnagar 1 1179 0.0 94.1 5.9 42.9 80.4 0.1 19.5

*Debkhanda 1 438 0.2 90.2 9.6 34.0 85.8 0.5 13.7

*Ganeshpur 1 412 1.0 96.8 2.2 55.8 75.0 2.7 22.3

*Kanspur 1 225 0.4 89.3 10.2 2.7 81.3 0.0 18.7

*Karatti 1 322 0.0 100.0 0.0 59.3 66.8 0.0 33.2

  Dargah Para 1 204 0.0 100.0 0.0 50.0 61.8 0.0 38.2

  Bhagabanpur 1 72 0.0 100.0 0.0 84.7 69.4 0.0 30.6

  Radhanagar 1 46 0.0 100.0 0.0 60.9 84.8 0.0 15.2

*Khas Baguri 1 402 0.2 99.5 0.2 56.0 79.4 0.2 20.4

*Koktara 1 354 0.0 100.0 0.0 49.7 71.8 0.3 28.0

*Krishnapur 1 119 0.0 100.0 0.0 26.1 68.1 0.0 31.9

*Madhkhor 1 292 0.0 100.0 0.0 53.1 83.6 0.3 16.1

*Mahabbatpur 1 86 1.2 98.8 0.0 57.0 75.6 2.3 22.1

*Naoda 1 442 0.0 98.9 1.1 52.7 91.9 0.7 7.5

*Patabuka 1 401 0.0 96.0 4.0 51.4 77.1 0.0 22.9

*Prayagpur 1 70 0.0 100.0 0.0 48.6 92.9 0.0 7.1

*Purba Manik 1 68 0.0 100.0 0.0 58.8 100.0 0.0 0.0
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Table C-15: Percentage distribution of general household by source of drinking water, electricity connection, 

tenancy status of house, residence and community

 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community R
M

O Number of 

Households

Percentage of Source of 

Drinking Water
Percentage 

of Electricity 

Connection

Percentage of Tenancy of 

House

*Sultanpur 1 390 0.3 98.5 1.3 34.1 89.0 0.0 11.0

  Dharanji Union Total        7616 0.1 98.5 1.4 26.9 97.6 0.2 2.2

*Baguan 1 360 0.0 100.0 0.0 16.1 96.4 0.0 3.6

*Chak Simulia 1 77 0.0 100.0 0.0 26.0 96.1 0.0 3.9

*Daibaknandanpur 1 279 1.4 98.2 0.4 53.4 95.7 0.0 4.3

*Dharanji 1 826 0.1 99.8 0.1 31.4 97.2 1.2 1.6

*Doghara 1 93 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 95.7 0.0 4.3

*Hajipur 1 119 0.0 98.3 1.7 16.8 91.6 0.0 8.4

*Hatkhola 1 171 0.0 96.5 3.5 1.2 99.4 0.0 0.6

*Jogaipur 1 108 0.0 100.0 0.0 3.7 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Kachna 1 120 0.0 90.0 10.0 0.0 99.2 0.0 0.8

*Kotalibag 1 222 0.0 99.5 0.5 85.6 96.8 0.0 3.2

*Mirzapur 1 157 0.0 100.0 0.0 73.2 98.7 0.0 1.3

*Nandail 1 356 0.0 100.0 0.0 4.8 98.0 0.3 1.7

*Nitaran 1 120 0.0 100.0 0.0 18.3 91.7 0.0 8.3

*Parail 1 535 0.9 95.7 3.4 17.2 99.1 0.0 0.9

*Parbatipur 1 201 0.0 82.6 17.4 4.0 96.0 0.0 4.0

*Polasgar 1 126 0.0 100.0 0.0 7.9 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Raipur 1 430 0.0 99.8 0.2 31.9 97.4 0.2 2.3

*Salua 1 272 0.0 98.9 1.1 0.4 99.6 0.0 0.4

*Ratanpur 1 1059 0.1 98.2 1.7 35.5 98.7 0.2 1.1

*Rupapur 1 75 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Samsabad 1 429 0.0 99.8 0.2 44.5 93.0 0.0 7.0

*Srimantapur 1 318 0.0 98.7 1.3 2.5 96.2 0.3 3.5

*Tajpur 1 172 0.0 100.0 0.0 1.2 98.3 0.0 1.7

*Uchna 1 991 0.0 99.7 0.3 36.9 99.5 0.2 0.3

  Kusumba Union Total        7870 1.4 95.6 3.0 45.7 95.8 0.4 3.8

*Andalgaon 1 221 11.3 83.3 5.4 63.8 94.6 0.0 5.4

*Arziandulgaon 1 108 4.6 95.4 0.0 39.8 90.7 6.5 2.8

*Azra Sidhail 1 202 0.0 99.0 1.0 5.0 92.6 0.0 7.4

*Bagan 1 211 1.4 90.0 8.5 59.2 96.2 0.0 3.8

*Banshkhur 1 340 0.0 99.1 0.9 0.9 99.1 0.0 0.9

*Bara Pukuria 1 111 9.9 90.1 0.0 55.9 95.5 2.7 1.8

*Baze Dhurail 1 89 0.0 100.0 0.0 70.8 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Bridhigram 1 340 0.0 100.0 0.0 28.2 97.4 0.0 2.6

*Chak Ghosal 1 93 0.0 96.8 3.2 0.0 95.7 0.0 4.3

*Chak Gobinda 1 26 0.0 100.0 0.0 38.5 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Chak Salaipur 1 47 2.1 91.5 6.4 59.6 93.6 6.4 0.0
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Table C-15: Percentage distribution of general household by source of drinking water, electricity connection, 
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 Administrative Unit

       Residence

           Community R
M

O Number of 

Households

Percentage of Source of 

Drinking Water
Percentage 

of Electricity 

Connection

Percentage of Tenancy of 

House

*Chak Sidhail 1 240 0.0 99.6 0.4 52.9 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Chhalakhur 1 80 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 98.8 0.0 1.3

*Dahad Pur 1 58 0.0 100.0 0.0 1.7 98.3 1.7 0.0

*Dhakar Para 1 174 2.3 97.1 0.6 70.7 95.4 0.0 4.6

*Dhurail 1 529 0.6 99.2 0.2 80.3 99.2 0.8 0.0

*Ganguria 1 1687 0.9 93.8 5.3 50.5 96.4 0.1 3.5

  Kadam Pukur 1 67 0.0 100.0 0.0 43.3 95.5 0.0 4.5

  Kata Pukur 1 163 2.5 97.5 0.0 64.4 99.4 0.0 0.6

  Kashiabari 1 87 0.0 100.0 0.0 39.1 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Joyhar 1 226 3.1 89.4 7.5 43.8 95.6 0.0 4.4

  Abar Para 1 101 0.0 98.0 2.0 3.0 92.1 0.0 7.9

  Math Para 1 211 0.0 82.0 18.0 65.4 87.2 0.0 12.8

  Pirpal 1 214 0.0 86.4 13.6 16.4 100.0 0.0 0.0

  Khamar Para 1 206 1.0 97.6 1.5 73.3 97.1 0.0 2.9

  Sharar Para 1 202 0.5 99.5 0.0 57.4 99.5 0.5 0.0

  Latpara 1 210 0.5 99.5 0.0 67.6 98.1 0.0 1.9

*Gobindapur 1 357 0.8 99.2 0.0 59.1 96.9 0.0 3.1

*Gohara 1 114 2.6 97.4 0.0 31.6 97.4 0.9 1.8

*Habibpur 1 356 0.6 98.6 0.8 41.6 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Hakimpur Kaijuri 1 309 2.9 94.2 2.9 68.9 92.9 0.0 7.1

*Jora 1 58 0.0 100.0 0.0 13.8 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Kamalpur 1 53 1.9 96.2 1.9 26.4 96.2 0.0 3.8

*Kashara 1 396 0.3 91.2 8.6 26.3 94.4 0.0 5.6

*Khas Sidhail 1 105 0.0 100.0 0.0 24.8 97.1 0.0 2.9

*Kuatpur 1 267 1.1 95.5 3.4 65.2 97.4 0.0 2.6

*Narayanpur 1 129 1.6 98.4 0.0 55.8 89.1 0.0 10.9

*Panchail 1 150 0.7 99.3 0.0 55.3 92.7 6.0 1.3

*Pukur Para 1 98 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Purba Krishnapur 1 267 0.7 97.8 1.5 52.8 97.8 0.7 1.5

*Rahamatpur 1 108 0.9 99.1 0.0 3.7 96.3 0.0 3.7

*Runihali 1 169 6.5 79.9 13.6 65.7 99.4 0.0 0.6

*Sonakul 1 115 0.9 78.3 20.9 49.6 57.4 0.9 41.7

*Sasari 1 49 0.0 100.0 0.0 24.5 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Telihar 1 214 0.5 99.5 0.0 34.1 84.1 0.5 15.4

  Mohamadpur Union Total        6524 1.6 94.0 4.5 39.6 95.9 0.2 4.0

*Amirpur 1 172 1.7 98.3 0.0 35.5 95.3 0.0 4.7

*Amlagari 1 90 0.0 100.0 0.0 42.2 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Baharampur 1 245 0.0 96.3 3.7 1.6 98.4 0.4 1.2
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*Bakila 1 112 0.0 100.0 0.0 41.1 98.2 0.0 1.8

*Barail 1 197 0.0 98.5 1.5 1.0 98.0 0.0 2.0

*Barakandi 1 365 3.3 89.3 7.4 59.7 91.2 0.3 8.5

*Belkhur 1 244 1.6 98.4 0.0 47.1 99.6 0.0 0.4

*Berakhai 1 114 3.5 96.5 0.0 72.8 93.9 0.0 6.1

*Bindhara 1 209 9.6 73.2 17.2 64.1 94.3 1.9 3.8

*Kamargaon 1 204 0.0 94.1 5.9 30.4 95.6 0.0 4.4

*Kayeskul 1 100 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 87.0 0.0 13.0

*Keorta 1 280 1.8 93.9 4.3 54.6 85.7 0.0 14.3

*Khokshagari 1 126 0.0 100.0 0.0 31.7 95.2 0.0 4.8

*Laknahar 1 173 3.5 92.5 4.0 59.5 99.4 0.0 0.6

*Mohammadpur 1 380 2.9 97.1 0.0 33.4 89.2 0.0 10.8

*Molan 1 283 0.0 89.4 10.6 0.0 97.9 0.7 1.4

*Nakura 1 99 9.1 90.9 0.0 55.6 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Nandala 1 126 0.0 96.0 4.0 54.8 97.6 0.0 2.4

*Nandas 1 120 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 99.2 0.0 0.8

*Nandigaon 1 549 1.5 88.5 10.0 41.3 96.9 0.0 3.1

*Nikardighi 1 120 3.3 90.0 6.7 63.3 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Pabahar 1 156 0.0 100.0 0.0 66.0 90.4 0.0 9.6

*Panchgachhi 1 207 0.5 99.5 0.0 58.5 96.6 1.0 2.4

*Panikhur 1 118 0.0 89.8 10.2 42.4 98.3 0.0 1.7

*Raygaon 1 258 0.0 85.3 14.7 59.3 99.6 0.0 0.4

*Rasidpur 1 542 0.6 96.7 2.8 28.2 99.3 0.2 0.6

*Sahazadpur 1 38 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

*Sarail 1 230 0.9 95.2 3.9 56.1 97.4 0.0 2.6

*Sona Para 1 348 2.0 94.5 3.4 42.2 98.6 0.0 1.4

*Sukurmayi 1 319 0.9 98.4 0.6 36.7 92.8 0.0 7.2
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